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PREFACE 

This publication shows, for the State of Queensland, the numbers of occupied dwellings 
in each City, Town and Shire, and in each unincorporated town with 1,000 persons or more, classified 
according to the characteristics of dwellings recorded at the 1954 Census .. The characteristics dealt 
with in the following pages are:- Class of Dwelling (i.e., whether Private House, Flat, etc.); Material 
of Outer Walls; Number of Rooms; Number of Inmates; Nature of Occupancy; Date of Building; and Weekly 
Rent (Unfurnished) .. 

This is the third Part issued of the five Parts which will constitute the complete Census 
Volume for the State of Queensland .. Part I. - Analysis of Population in Local. Government Areas, etc., 
and Part V .. - Population and Occupied Dwellings in Localities have already been issued, and the re­
maining two Parts, which will be issued as the :relevant information becol)1es available, will be entitled 
Part II. - Cross-classifications of the Characteristics of the Population; and Part IV. - Cross-classi­
fications of the Characteristics of Dwellings and of Householders. A similar Volume is being prepared 
for each State, for the Territories, and for Australia as a whole. 

The foregoing arrangement, which provides for the progressiv~~ issue of Census infor­
mation for each State, and a separate volume fol' convenient reference to all information published for a 
State, is a departure from previous practice when a series of approximately 30 Census Parts was pub­
lished, some dealing specifically with data for individual States and others presenting both State and 
Commonwealth details in respect of a single characteristic of the population or of the dwellings. 

At previ ous Censuses a series of 25 preliminary Census Bulletins was published giving 
particulars of population and dwellings in summary form for each State and T~!rritory, but it is not pro­
posed to repeat this issue for the 1954 Census and only a few preliminary. Bulletins will be published 
as the need arises. 

As for the 1947 Census, provision has been made for the issue of a number of supple­
mentary statements in mimeograph form. A list of the 1954 Census publications already issued is 
shown inside the back cover of this Part .. 

Explanatory Notes relative to the method of presentation of data in this P art, an d to 
Statistical Divisions, Non-municipal Towns, and vatiolls other matters follow the Table of Contents. 
Following the Explanatory Notes are Summary Tables showing the total numbers of Occupied and Un­
occupied Dwellings in the variou.c; Cities, Towns,and Shires and Statistical Divisions throughout Queens­
land. 

S.R. CARVER 
ACTING COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN. 

COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS 

CANBERRA 18TH APRIL, 1956 
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EXPLANATORY NOTES 

This Part contains particulars of the dwellings of each City, Town and Shire in <;':'ueenso­
land according to various characteristics of the dwellinGs, and corresponds to Part XXII. '~ Analysis 
of Dwellings in Local Government Queensland, of the Census. 

The method of presenting data herein differs from that adopted in the 1947 Pan, in that 
(i) detailed information is provided for the first 1:ilt'e for Non-municipal Towns with a population of 1,000 
persons or more and (ii) Cities, Towns and Shires are arranged in alphabetical order within Statistical 
Divisions and not in alphabetical order only. 

The provision of separate details for Non-lt'unicipal Towns of 1,000 persons or It',ore (i.e." 
towns not separately incorporated for purposes of local government but whose boundaries were specially 
detern>ined for Census purposes) enables the inquirer to obtain a more realistic sub-division of population 
and dwellings of the State into urban and rural than was possible from the results of previous Censuses. 
The term "'Urban", as applied to <:.:,ueensland at the 1947 Census, referred to the Metropolitan Area of 
Brisbane and to all Corporate Cities and Towns outside that area. 111 1954 the term was extended to 
cover, in a,ddition, all other towns with a popt::lation of 1,000 persons or more. "Rural'" relates to the 
remainder of the State. 

The arrangement of Census data for Cities, Towns and Shires into StatistiCal Divisions 
identical with those used in State statistical publications has substituted a series of broad geographical 
groupings for the former arrangement in alphabetical order •. Following these Notes, however, there is 
an alphabetical list of Cities, Towns and Shires, showing the total numbers of occupied and unoccupied 
dwellings in each, and also the totals for each Statistical Division, and the Metropolitan Area of Bris­
bane. 

The Metropolitan Area "~f Brisbane is not divided for local government purposes, but 
separate figures are shown herein for defined statistical areas which are geographical groups of suburbs. 

A map showing the location and composition of each Statistical Division, and a detailed 
map of the Metropolitan Area of Brisbane, are inserted at the end of P art I of the 1954 Census Volume 
for Queensland which was recently issued., At the end of this P art there is an index to facilitate ref­
erence to any local government area, town, etc., for which particulars are shown. 

The local government system in Queensland consists of separately incorporated Cities, 
Towns and Shires, which were as constituted at 30th September, 1953. In addition there is an unincor­
porated area of 1,088 square miles which at Census date constituted about O. ~6 per cent. of the total 
area of the State and contained about 0.21 per cent. of its total occupied dwellings. 

Particulars of dwellings occupied by full-blood aboriginals are excluded throughout. 

Because of the limitations of space and the need for uniform presentati,on of data, it has 
not been possible to publish more detailed information in each table of this Part. Information is avail­
able in much greater detail and will be published in Part IV. ,- Cross-classifications of the Character­
istics of Dwellings and of Householders. , 

DEFINITIONS 

Dwelling. :~ For the purpose of the Census, a "dwelling" is any habitation occupied by a household 
group living together as a domestic unit, whether comprising the whole or only part of a 
building.:- The term has, therefore, a very wide reference, ann includes, !.t,L'!.CLc!iJ!o_n_ to 
house1LC!llsl fl?~~ a great variety of "dwellings" ranging from a single-roolI'ed shack to a 
multi-roomed hotel or institution. 

Occupied Dwellings. ;- Occupied Lwellings are' classified into private and other dwellings. : 

!:.!~va~ Dwel!i~~_ - These comprise Private Houses (including Sheds, Huts, Garages, ' 
etc.,: used for dwelling pU!l'0ses), Shares of Private Houses, Flats, and Rooms, Apart­
ments, etc., In previous Censuses dwellings returned on the Schedules as sheds, huts, 
gara3es, etc. were included with private houses. In the Census of 1954 particulars of 
these dwellings have been tabuLated sepatately, and so appear in Table No.1. of this 
Part. In other tables, however, th,ey are linked with Private.! lnu,<es to preserve continuity 
with past Census results. particulars are shown in the 1947 Census publications 
for private houses which were shared by two or more family units and for which only 
one Householder's Schedule was received, but in 1954 these dwellings were included 
with private houses. 

Sh are,,_of Private House. ~ A share of a private house is a portion of a shared private 
house which IS occupied separately and for which portion a sepc.rate Householder's 
Schedule VI as furnished. 
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DEFINITIONS (Continued)' 

Occupied Dwellings, (Continued) 

Unoccupied 

Flat .. - A flat is part of a house or othet building which can be completely dosed off 
and which includes both cooking and bathing facilides. 

Other.PriYate Dwellings; - These include dwellings such as apartments, rooms, etc.,. 
which are parts of buildings but are not self-contained units. 

Dwellings other than Private •.. - These include Hotels, Boarding Houses, Lodging Houses, 
Hostels, Educational, Religious and Charitable Institutions, Hospitals, Defence and 
Penal Establishments, Police and Fire Stations, Clubs, Staff Barracks ana Quarters, etc. 

Dwellings.- The tables in this P art, except for the Summary Tables immediately folloW" 
ing these Notes, exclude particulars of unoccupied dwellings.. The term ·unoccupied 
dwellings" is not synonymous with vacant houses and flats available for occupancy, 

but refers mainly to ·week-end", holiday and other dwellings whose usual occupants were 
temporarily absent on the night of the Census. Newly-completed dwellings awaiting occu­
pancy are also .included. Examination of the geographical distribution of such ·unoccu­
pied dwellings" indicates that for the most part they were temporarily unoccupied, or. 
located in rural areas other than towns with a population of 1,000 persons or more. The 
total numbers of these dwellings in each local government area and Statistical Division 
are shown on the following pages. 



SUMMARY T ADLES 

CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954 

QUEENSLAND 

NO. I. - DWELLINGS IN EACH CITY, TOWN, SIlIItE, ETC. 

Local Government Areas, etc. 
------- ------------------

CITIES, TOWNS. ETC. -
A scot (a) 
Ashgrove (a) 
Bald Hills (a) 
Dalmoral (a) 
Banyo (a) 
Bowen 
Brisbane City (a: 
Brisbane City, .North (a) 
Brisbane City, South (a) 
Brisbane Rural, North of River (a) 
Brisbane Rural, South of River (a) 
Bundaberg 
Cairns 
Caf'Jp liill (a) 
Chari evi II e 
"harters Towers .• 
Chatsworth (a) .. 
Cher'l'side (a) .. 
Cooper's Plains (a) 
Cortnda (a) 
Dalby .. 
Darra (a) .. 
East f3risbane (a) 
Ekibin (a) 
Enoggera (a) 
Fernberg (a) 
Geebung (a) 
Gladstone 
Goondiwindi 
Grnceville (a) 
Greenslopes (a) .. 
GYll'pie 
I rendra (a) 
Holland Park (a) 
Hughenden 
Inala (a) 
Indooroopilly (a) 
Ipswich 
Ithaca (a) 
Kalinga (a) 
Kedron (a) 
Kenmore (a) 
Mackay 
Maryborough 
Meeandah (a) 
1-,litchelton (a) 
Moorooka (a) 
~.lornin~side (a) •. 
Mount Gravatt (a) 
N "",market (a) 
Normanby (a) 
Nundah (a) 
Redcliffe 
Rockhampton 
ROll'a •• 
Sandgate (a) 
South Coast 
St. L uda (a) 
Stafford (a) 
TaW'gindi (a) 
The Gap (a) 
Thursday Island •• 
Toowong (a) 
Toowoomba 
Townsville 
Warwick 
Windsor (a) 
\~'ynnum (a) 
Yeronga (a) 

SHIRES -
Albert •• 
Allora 
Aramac 
Atherton 
Ayr •• 
Balonne 
Banana 
Barcaldine 
Barcoo 
Barkly Tableland 
Bauhinia 
Beaudesert 
Belyando 

(a) Statistical Area of Brisbane (see Eltplanatory Notes). 

Occupied 
Dwellings 

4,748 
2,580 

249 
4,059 
1,395 

922 
3,153 
6,567 
8,086 
2.997 
5,344 
5.518 
5,206 
2,996 
1,003 
1,827 
3,591 
3,745 
1,841 
2,604 
1,543 

576 
3,253 
3,096 
2,628 
3.073 
1,739 
1,701 

GGO 
1,701 
3,748 
2,710 
1.924 
3,056 

435 
594 

2,873 
10,098 

2,734 
2,138 
3,343 

132 
3,925 
4.971 

549 
1,701 
3,204 
2,227 

692 
3,213 
3,401 
3,756 
4,232 

10,G01 
990 

4,513 
5,502 
1,205 
1,425 
1,844 

139 
260 

2,710 
11 ,137 
10,396 

2,292 
3,978 
5,119 
2,804 

2,303 
578 
392 

1,322 
3,822 
1,132 
1,995 

544 
187 

82 
395 

2,399 
765 

5. 

Unoccupied 
Dwellings 

189 
56 
4 

97 
30 
16 
94 

232 
243 
173 
225 
208 
125 

93 
32 
84 
87 
72 
56 
81 
47 
25 

101 
78 
59 
83 
45 
67 
24 
60 
97 

112 
49 
71 
25 
33 
54 

309 
55 
67 
90 
1 

123 
248 

11 
45 
95 
57 
40 
78 
85 

106 
1,200 

443 
50 

132 
2,811 

37 
50 
48 

2 
14 
84 

529 
278 
98 

118 
203 

57 

207 
33 
14 
57 

128 
9 

87 
6 

10 
I 

14 
216 

[0 
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SUMMABY T AHLES 

CENSUS, .30TH JUNE, 19'54 

QUEENSLAND 

NO. 1. - DWELLINGS iN EACH CITY, TO\VN, SHIH!::, ETC. 
--- ----- --'-'-------~ 

Local Govetnment Areas, etc. Occupieci 
Dwellings 

SIIIRES (Continued) _ 
Bendemere 

406 Biggcndcr. 
486 Blackall 
658 Boonah 

Booringa 1,524 
695 Boulia 161 Broadsound 392 

Bulloo 112 
Bungil 6')0 
Burke 53 
Burrum 2,463 
Caboolture 1,978 
Calliope 937 
Cambooya 454 
Cardwell 1,265 
Carpentaria 120 Chinchilla 1,408 Clifton 652 
Cloncurry 2,300 
Cook 435 
Crow's ~.JeSi 951 
Croydon 41 
Dalrymple 524 
Diamantina 39 
Douglas 840 
lJuaringa 465 
Eacham 949 
Eidsvold 326 
Emerald 625 
Esk .. i ,338 
Etheridge 185 
Fitzroy 330 
Flinders 357 
Gatton 1,603 
Gavndab 843 
Glengallan 1 ,2J 0 
Gooburrum 1,CC4 
Herberton 920 
l-! inchin brook 2,772 
Ilfrac orube 125 
Inglewood 1,155 
[sis 1,081 
Isisford 189 
Jericho 366 
Johnstone 3,765 
Jondaryan 1,32I 
Kilcoy 614 
Kilkivan 1,029 
Kingaroy 2,057 
Kolan 626 
Laidley 1,144 
Land s borough 2,159 
Livingstone 1,824 
Longreach 958 
Mareeba 2,107 
Maroochy 4,781 
McKinlay 378 
MillmerrRn 886 
Mirani 1,176 
Miriam Vale 423 
Monto 1,053 
Moreton 2,114 
~1ount Morgan 1,308 
Mulgrave 3,384 
Mundubbera 574 
Murgon 91,3 
Murilla 778 
Murweh 701 
Naoango 985 
Nebo 113 
Noosa 1,659 
Paroo 841 
Peak Downs 216 
Perry .• 149 
Pine .. 1,574 
Pioneer 3,533 
Pittsworth 945 
Proserpine 1,067 
(Juilpi e 454 
Redland 2,118 

----.-.--.~~ 
~---.-----

14 
32 
23 
64 
37 

13 

57 
1 

853 
528 
142 

20 
88 
10 
68 
39 
65 
24 
67 

<"7 J. 

70 
50 
62 
25 
43 
90 
12 
83 
39 
31 
63 
53 

118 
3S 

200 
4 

30 
141 

2 
34 

181 
64 
30 
53 

130 
43 
40 

724 
805 

25 
71 

780 
15 
24 
12 
52 
50 
90 
52 

250 
19 
50 
21 
45 
58 
14 

265 
14 
15 
14 

112 
501 
52 
33 
12 

323 



SUMMARY TABLES 

CENSUS, 30TH JUNE. 1954 

QUEENSLA."JD 

NO.1. - DWELLINGS iN EACH CITY, TOWN, SHIRE, ETC. 

Local Government Areas, etc. 
Occupieci 

Dwellings 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Richmond ( b) 
Hosalie 
Rosenthal 
Sarina 
Stanthorpe 
Tambo 
Tara " 
Taroom ... 
Theodore Irrigation Area 
Thuringowa 
Tiara .• 
Waggamba 
Wambo 
Wangaratta 
Warroo 
Widgee 
Winton 
Wondai 
Woocoo 
Woongarra 
Wyangarie (c) 

NOT INCORPORATED 

1,627 
464 
968 

2,2!6 
238 
7')5 
589 
170 
650 
630 
769 

1,644 
1,223 

390 
2,029 

561 
1,131 

181 
981 
365 
715 

Unoccupied 
Dwellings 

61 
45 

170 
188 

19 
42 
49 
5 

107 
52 
13 
73 
62 

7 
i8,; 
21 
64 

14 
185 

15 
89 

7. 

_______________________________________________________ ~--------------__ _L _____________________ _ 

(b) See Wyangarie. (c) As from 28th J u!y, 1954, re-named Shire of Richmond. 

NO.2. - DWELLINGS IN EACH STATISTICAL DIVISION", E:rC. 

Statistical Divisions, etc. Occupied Unoccupied 
D well inl!S Dwellings 

Metropofitan Area of Brisbane .. .. .. . . .. 133,043 3,948 
Moreton .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 46,095 7.574 
Maryborough .. .. .. .. .. .. 32,376 2,930 
Downs ..... .. .. .. .. .. . . 33,445 1,591 
Roma .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 4,263 174 
South Western .. .. .. .. .. . . 3,111 103 
Rockhampton .. .. .. .. . . .. 22,294 1,898 
Central Western .. .. .. .. .. .. 5,282 207 
Far Western .. .. .. .. .. , . 1,137 33 
Mackay .. .. .. .. . . .. 10,782 853 
TownsvIlle .. .. .. .. .. . . 19,364 732 
Cairns .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 22,674 1.139 
Penins.i)a .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,144 108 
North Western .. . , .. .. .. .. 4,318 183 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. .. .. .. .. 339,328 21,473 



B. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. I .... OCCUPIED DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO CLASS OF DWELLING: 

QUEENSLAND, CE1\SLS, 
(Exclusive of Dwellings OCCU;,,';'1 

PRIVATE DWELLINGS 
, 

No. LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. Private House (a) Share 
("N.M.· indicates Non-municipal Town) of 

1. 
2. 
3. 

4, 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
Ul. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 

26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 

36. 
37. 
38. 

39. 

40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 

50. 

51. 
52. 

53. 

54. 
55. 

56. 

57. 

Shed, Private Flat Other 
House Hut, Total House 

etc. (b) 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF BRISBANE (c) 

STATISTICAL AREAS - I ,,, 1 City .. .. .. 1,238 3 1,241 124 I 683 North City .. .. 3.557 9 3.566 356 1,334 1,081 
South City .. .. 4,686 15 4.701 439 1,679 995 

TOTAL .. .. 9,481 27 9,508 919 3.606 I 2,759 

NOR TH SIDE INNER -
Ascot ., .. .. 3.493 8 3.501 176 913 88 
Fernberg .. .. 2,494 4 2.498 135 276 142 
Ithaca .. .. .. 2.477 6 2,483 97 107 37 Meeandah .. .. 496 11 507 11 26 .. 
Newmarket .. .. 2,934 13 2,947 94 126 35 
Normanby .. .. 2,642 2 2,644 205 227 254 
Windsor .. .. .. 3,298 4 3,302 171 354 I 122 

TOTAL .. .. 17,834 48 17.882 889 2.029 I 678 

NORTH SIDE OUTER -

87 I Ashgrove .. .. 2,399 9 2.408 57 12 
Bald Hills .. .. 243 4 247 .. '. I .. 
Banyo .. .. .. 1,314 32 1.346 34 13 .. 
Chermside .. .. 3,637 15 3,652 20 6 63 
Enoggeta .. . . 2,517 14 2,531 62 24 3 
Geebung .. .. .. 1,681 35 1,716 13 6 .. 
Hendra .. .. 1,724 11 1.735 58 93 27 
Kalinga •• .. .. 1.770 1 1,771 72 195 79 
Kedron .. .. 3,206 7 3.213 47 65 I 10 
Mitchelton .. .. 1,649 24 1,673 16 9 .. 
Nundah •• .. .. 3,505 24 3.52c) 115 91 11 
Stafford •• .. .. 1,357 46 1.403 22 .. .. 
The Gap .. .. .. 129 5 134 3 .. .. 

TOTAL .. .. 25,131 227 25,358 519 589 205 

WESTERN -
Corinda •• .. .. 2,451 38. 2,489 82 14 6 
Darra .. .. .. 504 63 567 6 .. . . 
Graceville .. .. 1.600 24 1,624 48 24 .. 
Inala .. .. .. 577 17 594 .. .. .. 
lndooroopilly .. .. 2,649 28 2,677 93 83 7 
Kenmore .. .. 123 5 128 4 .. .. 
St. Lucia .. .. 1,139 11 1,150 22 30 .. 
Toowong .. .. 2.064 6 2.070 123 389 87 

TOTAL .. .. 11.107 192 11.299 378 540 100 

SOUTH SIDE INNER -
Balmoral .. . . 3.738 20 3.758 149 119 23 
East Brisbane .. .. 2.528 5 2,533 235 313 128 -

Morningside .. .. 2.104 54 2,158 49 15 .. 
TOTAL .. .. 8.370 79 8,449 433 447 151 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER -
Camp Hill .. .. 2,912 17 2,929 25 32 5 
Chatsworth .. .. 3.430 39 3,469 68 34 13 
Cooper's Plains .. .. 1,670 113 1,783 34 " 22 
Ekibin .. .. .. 2,685 14 2,699 182 157 31 
Greenslopes .. .. 3,460 1 3,461 104 135 30 
Holland Park .. .. 2,860 32 2,892 26 17 U8 
Moorooka .. .. 2,845 49 2,894 39 49 210 
Mount Gravatt .. .. 625 50 675 12 .4 .. 
Tatragindi .. .. 1,680 69 1,749 10 7 77 
Yeronga .. .. .. r--.2,557 13 2,570 III 94 16 

TOTAL .. .. 24.724 397 25.121 611 529 522 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate 

, 
3,734 42 3,776 170 340 199 .. .. 

Wynnum ., .. .. 4,551 67 4,618 228 167 89 

TOTAL .. .. 8,285 109 8.394 398 507 288 

RURAL -
North of River .. .. 2.806 99 2,905 58 19 .. 
South of Rivet .. .. 4,678 330 5,008 80 9 224 

TOTAL .. .. 7,484 429 7.913 138 28 224 

TOTAL. METROPOLITAN AREA .. 112,416 1.508 113.924 4.285 8,27:5 4.927 

(a) Includes houses. sheds, huts etc •• and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) Portion of a shared private house which is occupied separately and for which portion a separate Householder's Schedule 
Was received. (c) The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided for local government purposes, but separate figures are 
shown herein for defined statistical areas which are geographical groups of suburbs. 

Total 

2,641 
6,337 
7,814 

16,792 

I 
4,678 
3,051 
2,724 

544 
3,202 
3,330 
3,949 

21.478 

2.564 
247 

1.393 
3.741 
2,620 
1,735 
1.913 
2,117 
3.335 
1,698 
3.746 
1,425 

137 

26,671 

2,591 
573 

1.696 
594 

2,860 
132 

1.202 
2,669 

12.317 

4.049 
3,209· 
2.222 

9.480 

2,991 
3.584 
1.839 
3,069 
3.730 
3,053 
3,192 

691 
1,843 
2,791 

26,783 

4.485 
5,102 

9.587 

2.982 
5.321 

8,303 

131,411 
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STATE OF QUEENSLAND. _ CLASS OF DWELLING. 

LOtAL GOVIl;JUWENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOtVNS (1,000 PERSONS Oil MORE), 
80TH JUNE, 1954. . 
.olely by full-blOOcl Abor181oala) 

Care-
taker'. 
Qua", . 
ter •. 

52 
9 

13 

74 

1 
2 

Llcellaed 
Hoeel 

59 
3 

14 

76 

3 

BOIIfdill, 
HOWIe. 

LodslD8 
HOllse, 

etc. 

374 
206 
229 

809 

DWELLINGS OTHER TI;lAN PRIVATE 

Educat- ReUaiol!S Charitable 
lonal Instlt- IlIIuh-
Inltlt- ution Hospital udon 
Qdon (NolI-ed- (other than 

ueatiollal) HosPilal) 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF BRISBANE (c) 

7 
1 
8 

16 

:T 
3 

4 
3 
4 

11 

7 
1 
1 

9 

Gralld WaSOIi 
Total and 

Otber. Total Camp 

8 512 3.15~ 7 
7 230 6,567 8 
1 272 8,086 5 

---~--~-~r------I 

No. 

l. 
2. 
3. 
4. 16f,014 17,806 20 

50 5 1 2 I .. I 8 70 4.748 7 5. 
17 2 1 .. .. I .. 22 3,073 3 6. 
10 .. .. .. ,. I ..' 102,734 1 7. 

i ~ 'i .: :: 'i ,~ Ii 33i~ ~~: 
1 i ~g ~ .. '4 ~ U ;~ ~:~~~ B i~: 

·_-~~_-;5,---_-i;_-~_-~:;1::0-:::-• ...:.-;_-~_-~~1-6:::·6-=-~~-=--=-~-1::.0-=-~_~~-=--=--=--=-~::.3-=--~-=-~1-=--=--=--=--6;_-_-+;_-~_-_-:..3-=--=-+_----..1:5. -lr--_2_1_8_t-2_1.:.,,6..;.·9_6--tr __ 2 _1 --j 12. 

1 
1 
1 

1 

2 

13 
1 

5 
1 
9 

16 
7 

5 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

2 

I 1 .. r 

I :~ i :: I 
,. 
1 

1 

1 

,-

J. 
J 

2 

16 
2 
2 
4 
8 
4 

11 
21 
8 
3 

10 

2,580 2 13. 
249 l' 14. 

1,395 4 15. 
3,745 1 16. 
2,628 2 17. 
1,739 3 18. 
1,924 1 19. 
2,138 2 20. 
3,343 3 21. 
1,701 1 22. 
3.756 1 23. 
1,425 1 24. 

____ -21~.----~ .. --+_ __ ~.~.-+ __ ~1~~--__ ~ .. ~-~--~ .. ~4_--~ .. -_4---.:~._j-----2_4--~13~9~~~.~.~ 25. 
2 7 57 7 4 4 5 5 91 26.762 22 26. 

.. 
1 
1 

6 
1 

3 

1 
1 

3 

5 

3 .. 
1 

1.3 
3 
5 .. 

13 

2,604 3 27. 
576 1 28. 

1,701 6 29. 
594 2 30 • 

2,873 4 31. 
.. 132 1 1 32. 

2 1 ,. .... 3 1,205 1 33. 
1 2 30 3 1 1 3 .. 41 2,710 3 34. 

------~-----~r-----~------+-------+-----r_-----_r------r_--r___r-r__~~--~ 
34 42 9 1 1 12 5 78 12,395 2135. 

.. 1 
4 

6 1 .. .. 1 1 10 4,059 50 36. 
33 I 1 .. 1 .. 3 44 3,253 1 37. 2 

____ ~.~.~----_: .. ~~----~3~+_--~ .. ~~----~.~ .. --+_--~ .. :--4_--~ .. ----~-~2--+_--~5 __ +-~2,~22~7~r-~~3-i3B. 
42 2 .. 1 1 6 59 9,539 54 39. 2 5 

.. 
3 

2 
1 
2 
1 

4 
3 
1 

18 
12 

.. 
1 

.~--~~--~--+---.~4-~~+-~~*---~ 

2 
1 
3 

.. 4 16 2 .. .. .. 6 2[J 4,513 16 151. 
3 2 4 3 .. 1 1 3 17 5,119 9 52. 

--~~----~~---~-+--~-+-------1---~-r--~---r----'~9'-+-~-~~'--~ 
____ ~3 __ .~----6--4---~20~-1--~5---r-----... --~-----I--~-~~I---r_----_r---45_~_9_,_63_2~t ____ 25._ 53. 

I 

2 .. .. 3 1 1 7 15 2.997 
_____ 7_+ ______ 4_1-____ 1_+-___ .. __ -r ____ .. ___ ~--_1--~----2--4-----B--_r--2-3-+--5-,344-

14-'-. 
137 

9 4 1 3 1 2 3 15 38 8.341 
----~~------~_4---------.._+--~---+--------_r------_t---------r-·---·---t-----r_~--_iI-----

104 119 1,194 59 13 29 37 77 1,632 133,043 347 

151 

__ ~--~ ____ ----~--~--~-------L------.--~------~--.. ~----L---... --~-----~----~~--__ 

54. 
55. 
56. 

57. 



to. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. I. .... OCCUPIED DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO CLASS OF DWELLING I 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 
(Exclusive of Dwellings occupied 

PRIVATE DWELLINGS 

No. LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. Private House (a) Shille 
("N.M.· indicates Non-municipal Town) of 

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 

24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 

38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 

42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 

46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 
53. 

Shed, Private Flat Other 
House Hut, Total House 

etc. (b) 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS-
Ipswich .. ., .. 9,087 100 9,187 351 376 106 
Redcliffe .. .. .. 3,523 134 3,657 61 391 103 
South Coast .. .. .. 3,879 122 4,001 107 1,100 194 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Beenleigh (N.M.) .. 321 8 329 10 12 .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 1,770 110 1,880 11 20 .. 
Total Shir e .. .. 2,091 118 2,209 21 32 .. 

Beaudesert -
Beaudesert (N.M.) " 519 9 528 18 22 17 

Rest of Shire .. .. 1,663 87 1,750 19 .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 2,182 96 2,278 37 22 17 

Boonah -
Boonah (incl. Dugandan) (N.M.) 465 3 468 6 4 .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 1,006 9 1,015 15 .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 1,471 12 1,483 21 4 ., 

Caboolture -
Caboolture (N.M.) .. 364 12 376 17 6 .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 1,187 117 1,504 27 10 11 
Total Shire .. ., 1,751 129 1,880 44 16 11 

Esk (inel.Somerset Dam Township) 1,705 60 1,765 36 .. .. 
Gatton -

Gatton (N .M.) .. .. 490 8 498 8 26 4 
Rest of Shire .. .. 973 41 1,014 12 17 .. 
Total Shire .. .. 1,463 

, 
49 1,512 20 43 4 

Kilcoy .. .. .. 547 33 580 10 4 5 
Laidley -

Laidley (N.M.) .. .. 352 5 357 4 .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 750 9 759 8 .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 1,102 14 1,116 12 .. .. 

Landsborough -
Caloundra (N.M.) .. 614 23 637 11 43 5 

Rest of Shire .. .. 1,316 99 1,415 21 3 .. 
Total Shire .. .. 1,930 122 2,052, 32 46 5 

Maroochy -
Maroochydore (N .M.) .. 471 10 481 12 70 25 
Namhour (N.M.) .. .. 1,061 17 1,078 14 72 16 

Rest of Shire .. .. 2,749 121 2,870 49 33 10 
Total Shire .. .. 4,281 148 4,429 75 175 51 

Moreton -
Rosewood (N.M.) .. 399 8 407 15 .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 1,599 39 1,638 18 5 .. 
Total Shire .. .. 1,998 47 2,045 33 5 . . 

Pine .. .. .. 1,465 76 1,541 17 2 .. 
Redland .. .. . . 1,854 134 1,988 47 44 19 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 107 5 ll2 .. .. 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 16,489 356 16,845 519 1,867 403 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 5,056 103 5,159 115 255 67 
Rest of Shires .. .. 18,784 935 19,719 290 138 45 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 107 5 112 .. .. . . 
TOT AL DIVISION .. .. 40.436 1,399 41,835 924 2.260 515 

MARY BOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bundaberg .. .. .. 5,061 60 5,121 77 259 19 
Gympie .. .. .. 2,425 15 2,440 58 131 37 
Maryborough .. . . 4.531 33 4,564 47 303 16 

SH~ES -
Blggenden .. .. .. 455 12 467 7 4 .. 
Burrum -

Howard (N.M.) .. .. 298 5 303 .. .. .. 
Pialba (N.M.) .. .. 1,022 15 1,037 8 58 15 

Rest of Shire .. .. 956 57 1,013 4 .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 2,276 77 2,353 12 58 15 

Eidsvold .. .. . . 294 24 318 2 .. . . 
Gayndah -

Gayndah (N.M.) .. 381 8 389 2 12 .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 404 14 418 4 .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 785 22 807 6 12 .. , 

(a) Includes house~, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which o~ly one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) Portion of a shared private house wnich is occupied separately and for which portion a separate Householder's Schedule 
was received. 

Total 

10,020 
4,212 

I 5,402 

351 
1,911 
2,262 

I 
585 

1,769 
2,3~4 

I 478 
1,030 
1,508 

399 
1,552 
1,951 
1,801 

536 
1,043 
1,579 

599 

I 
361 
767 

1,128 

696 
1,439 
2,135 

588 
1,180 
2,962 
4,730 

422 
1.661 
2,08,3 
1,560 

2'TI~ ·1l2 
19,634 

5.596 
20,192 

112 

45.534 

5.476 
2,666 
4,930 

478 

303 
1,118 
1,017 
2,438 

320 

403 
422 
825 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. _ CLASS OF DWELLING. 

LOCAL COV~_RNdENf AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS O(t MORIE). 
30TH JUNE, 19M • 
• ok1, b, full·blood Abotlslnala) 

DWELLINGS O"l1tER THAN PRIVATE 

C ... Boardlll, Educat- ReUaiouI Charitable 
taker'. Licellied Houe, 

10llal IUlth- IlIsdt-
Qua ... Hotel Lod,., 

IlI8th- udol! Hosphal udan other 
ler' Haase, 

udoll (NolI"ed- (other thall 
etc, \Icationai) Hospital) . -

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

I 
1 26 28 4 1 5 1 11 1 5 7 1 .. 1 2 3 6 19 60 4 .. 3 " S 

.. 4 3 1 " 2 .. 4 .. 8 4 .. .. .. .. 1~ 
o. 12 7 1 .. 2 .. 19 

.. 4 3 1 " 1 .. ;, I .. 12 7 1 .. .. .. 13 .. 16 10 2 .. 1 .. 16 

.. 4 5 .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 3 1 .. .. .. .. l. .. 7 6 .. " 1 .. :! 

.. 2 2 .. .. .. 1 2 
1 4 6 1 .. .. .. 1:1 1 6 8 1 .. .. 1 10 .. 17 4 1 .. 2 .. 13 

.. 5 4 1 .. 1 .. .. 4 .. 2 .. .. .. (i .. 9 4 3 .. 1 .. 7 .. 3 1 .. .. 1 .. 10 

4 2 1 1 " .. .. .. ,-.. 4 .. .. .. .. .. :? .. 8 2 1 .. 1 .. 4 

.. 1 4 .. .. 1 .. .. 
3 3 1 .. .. 1 .. 10 
3 4 5 .. .. 2 .. 10 

.. 1 3 " .. .. .. .. .. 4 5 1 .. 2 .. ;( 
1 8 6 .. .. 1 .. 1~\ 1 13 14 1 .. 3 .. 19 

.. 4 1 1 .. .. .. 2 .. 11 1 .. 1 1 .. 9 
" 15 2 1 1 1 .. n .. 4 3 .. .. .. 1 (j 
3 5 6 .. .. 3 .. ;. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. :[ 
8 50 95 9 1 9 3 23 

.. 33 32 6 .. 9 1 19 
8 86 40 5 1 9 1 111 
1 " .. .. .. .. .. 1 

-
17 169 167 20 2 27 5 154 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

1 18 15 1 .. 3 .. 
2 17 12 2 .. 3 .. I 
1 20 15 2 .. 2 .. 
.. 3 1 .. .. 1 .. 
.. 2 .. .. .. " .. 
1 6 6 .. .. .. 2 
1 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
2 9 6 .. .. .. 2 I .. 3 .. .. .. 1 .. 
1 4 4 1 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. 
1 6 4 1 .. 

-'-'--- -I 

11. 

Gralld WI'IBOI1 

Total and No. 
Total Calllp 

78 10.098 16 1. 
20 4.232 39 2. 

100 5.502 176 3. 

14 365 4 4. 
27 1,938 18 

i 5. 
41 .2,303 22 6. 

12 597 1 7. 
33 1,802 6 8. 
45 2,399 7 9. 

11 489 .. 10. 
5 1,035 4 11. 

16 1,524 4 12. 

7 406 4 13. 
20 1,572 15 14. 
27 l,y7!l 19 15. 
37 1,838 1.7 16. 

12 548 2 17. 
12 1,055 3 18. 
24 1,603 5 19. 
15 614 6 20. 

10 371 " 21. 
6 773 2 22. 

16 1,144 2 23. 

6 702 24 24. 
18 1,457 10 25. 
24 2,159 34 26. 

4 592 21 27. 
16 1.196 35 28. 
31 2,993 19 29. 
51 4,781 75 30. 

8 430 2 31. 
23 1.684 18 32. 
31 2.114 20 

1
33

. 
14 1.574 11 34. 
20 2,118 19 35. 

2 114 3 36. 
198 19,832 231 37. 

100 5.696 93 38. 
261 20,453 158 39. 

2 114 3 40. 

561 46,095 II 485 41. 

42 5.518 59 42. 
44 2.710 8 43. 
41 4.971 18 44. 

8 486 9 45. 

2 305 1 46. 
16 1,134 17 47. 
7 1,024 12 48. 

25 2,463 30 49. 
6 326 4 50. 

11 414 1 51. 
7 429 , 5 52. 

18 843 J 6 53. 



12. 

No. 

1 

2. 
3 
4 
5 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11 
12. 
13. 

14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
2l. 
22. 
23. 

24. 
25. 
26 
27. 
28. 
29. 

30. 
31. 

32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 

39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
O. 
44. 
4'. 

46. 
47 
48. 
49. 

'0. 
51. 
,2 

53. 
54. 
5S. 
56. 
57 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. I ..... OCCUPIED DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO CLASS OF DWELLING : 

QUEENSLAND. CENSUS. 
(Exclusive of Dwellings occupied 

P'RIV ATE DWELLINGS 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. Private House (a) Share 

(~N.M.· indicates Non-mWlicipal Town) of 
Shed, Private Flat Other 

. House Hut, Total Hoase 
etc. (b) 

MAR YBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIR ES (Continued) - I Goobnrrum .. .. .. 949 27 976 6 4 
ISIs -

Childers (N.M.) .. .. 346 5 351 2 11 .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 625 19 644 4 4 .. 
Total Shire .. .. 971 24 995 6 15 " 

Kilkivan .. .. .. 914 78 992 8 11 .. 
Kingaroy -

Kingaroy (N.M.) .. 1,077 17 1,094 13 63 6 
Rest of Shire .. .. 829 19 848 10 .. 
Total Shire .. .. 1,906 36 1,942 23 63 6 

Kolan .. .. . . 588 17 605 ') .. ,. 

Mundubbera .. .. .. 520 23 543 13 4 4 
Murgon -

Murgon (N.M.) .. .. 385 3 388 6 21 4 
Rest of Shire .. .. 469 24 493 11 ... 
Total Shire .. .. 854 27 881 17 21 4 

Nanango -
Nanango (N.M.) .. 318 7 325 '" 10 .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 590 28 618 16 2 .. 
Total Shire .. .. 908 35 943 16 12 

Noosa 
Cooroy (N.M.) .. .. 258 4 262 2 5 ., 

Noosaville - Tewantin (N.M.) 438 17 455 7 66 8 
Rest of Shire .. .. 802 26 828 3 2 .. 
Total Shire .. .. 1,498 47 1.545 12 73 8 

Perry .. .. .. 142 3 145 2 .. .. 
Tiaro .. .. . . 564 27 591 27 ,. .. 
W'idgee .. .. .. 1,836 137 1,973 29 .. 
Wondal -

Wondai (N.M.) .. .. 766 5 271 4 4 
Rest of Shire .. .. 783 32 815 22 .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. i 1,049 37 1,086 26 4 .. 

Woo coo .. .. .. 161 13 174 .. 
Woongarra .. .. .. . 921 25 946 10 11 7 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
12,

017
1 

108 12,125 I 182 693 72 
TOTAL SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 4,789 86 4,875 44 250 33 
Rest of Shires .. .. 12,802 : 605 13,407 187 42 11 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. I 29,608 799 30,407 413 ·985 116 

DOWNS STA TlSTICAL DIVISION 

cITIES AND TOWNS -
Dalby .. .. .. 1.393 11 1,404 37 51 24 
Goondiwindi .. .. 554 31 585 26 34 .. 
Toowoomba .. .. .. 9,787 58 9,845 257 821 70 
Warwick .. .. .. 1,904 26 1,930 63 196 64 

SHIRES -
Allora . - .. -. 543 13 556 9 .. 4 
C,\mbooya .. .. 435 7 442 7 .. .. 
Chinchilla -

Chinchilla (N .M.) -. 537 18 555 9 39 4 
Rest of Shire .. .. 713 58 771 8 .. 
TOtal Shire .. .. 1,250 76 1,326 17 39 4 

Clilton .. .- .. 629 9 638 2 3 .-
erow's Nest' .. .. 897 35 932 9 
Glengallan .. .. .. 1,156 26 1,182 10 5 .. 
Inglewood .. .. . . 987 109 1,096 17 14 .. 
Jondaryan -

Oakey (N.M.) .. .. 375 6 381 10 12 .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 

f 

865 22 887 14 " .. 
Total Shire .. .. 1,240 28 1,268 24 12 .. 

Millmerran .. .. .. 809 48 857 6 7 . . 
Murilla-

Miles (N.M.) .. .. 262 16 278 3 .. .' 
R est of Shire .. .. 416 50 466 6 , . 
Total Shire .. .. 678 66 744 9 .. 

Pittsworth _ 
Piltsworth (N.M.) .. 355 6 361 4 6 .' 

Rest of Shire .. .. 559 5 564 .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 914 11 925 4 6 .. 

Rosalie .. .. ., 1,512 53 1,565 32 .. 
Rosenthal .. .. .. 429 16 445 10 .. 

(a) Includes houses, sheds. huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) Porrion of a shared private house which is occupied separately and for which portion a separate Householder's Schedule 
was received. 

Total 

986 

364 
652 

1,016 
1,011 

1,176 
858 

2,034 
614 
564 

419 
504 
923 

335 
636 
971 

269 
536 
833 

1,638 
147 
618 

2.002 

279 
837 

1,116 
174 
974 

13,072 

5,202 
13,647 

31,921 

1,516 
645 

10,993 
2,253 

569 
449 

607 
719 

1,386 
643 
941 

1,197 
1,127 

403 
901 

1,304 
870 

281 
472 
753 

371 
564 
935 

1,597 
455 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. _ CLASS OF DWELLING. 

toCAL GOVE_RRrtENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAl, TOWNS 0.000 PERSONS on MORE). 
80TH JUNE, 1954. . 
eoiely by full-bloOd Aborla1nah) 

DWELLINGS OTHER T1MN PiUVATE 

Car .. Boardil1l . 
Edueat- ReUBious Charitable 

taker'. Llcel11ec1 Hoase. lonal losth· lostlt-
Qu.", HOlel Lod,llIS 

lA.th· lulon Hospital udon Othe, 
tel. Houae. UdOD (Non-ed- (other than 

etc. ueRdonai] Hospital) 
-

MARY BOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

.. 4 4 .. .. , . I, 10 

1 6 2 .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 4 .. .. .. .. ;0 1 10 2 .. .. 1 .. 51 
I< 4 1 .. .. 1 .. 12 

.. 5 9 1 .. 2 .. 1 .. 3 .. .. .. .. . . 2 .. 8 9 1 .. 2 .. 3 .. 5 2 .. .. 1 .. 4 
1 2 .. .. .. 1 .. 6 

.. 2 5 1 .. 1 .. 2 .. " 2 .. . . 1 3 3 .. 2 7 1. .. 2 3 5 

.. 4 1 1 .. 2 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. " 4 
o. 6 1 1 .. 2 .. 4 

.. 2 .. .. .. 1 ., 1 
1 1 4 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 4 1 1 .. .. 4 1 7 5 1 .. 1 .. 6 .. 1 .. . . .. 1 .. .. .. 5 .. I< .. .. .. 7 .. 4 .. .. , . I< .. 23 

.. 3 2 .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 3 1 .. .. .. .. 4 .. 6 3 .. .. 1 .. 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 7 
1 2 2 .. .. .. .. 2 
4 55 42 5 .. 8 .. 13 

4 35 33 4 .. 9 8 
3 52 14 1 ., 7 3 153 

11 142 89 10 .. 24 5 174 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. 10 9 1 .. .. .. 7 .. 5 5 1 .. 1 .. 3 
7 40 65 13 .. 8 2 9 .. 15 10 5 .. 1 .. 8 

.. 4 1 1 .. 1 .. 2 .. 4 .. .. .. .. .. 1 

.. 4 3 .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. " 12 .. 5 3 .. .. 1 .. 13 .. 5 .. 1 .. 1 .. 2 .. 5 .. 1 .. 1 .. 3 .. 7 .. .. .. 1 " 5 .. 6 1 1 .. 2 .. 18 

.. 4 1 1 .. 2 .. 2 .. 4 .. .. .. " 3 .. 8 1 1 .. 2 .. 5 
" 2 2 .. .. 1 .. 11 

.. 3 1 . . .. 1 .. 8 .. 2 .. .. .. , .. .. 10 .. 5 1 .. ., 1 .. 18 

.. 3 2 1 ., 1 .. .. .. 2 .. .. ., . .. .. 1 .. 5 2 1 ." 1 '" 1 
1 15 3 1 "., .. .. 10 
1 3 .. .. .. , .. .. 5 .-

Grand 'WaBon 
Total and No. 

Total Camp 

18 1,004 3 I l. 

11 375 2 2. 
54 706 '5 3. 
65 1,0RI 7 4. 
18 1,029 13 5. 

18 1,194 2 6. 
5 863 2 7. 

23 2,GS7 4 8. 
12 626 19 9. 
10 574 5 10. 

11 430 2 11. 
9 513 2 12. 

20 943 4 13. 

8 343 4 14. 
6 642 6 15. 

14 I 985 10 16. 

4 273 10 17. 
7 543 12 18. 

10 843 1 19. 
21 1,659 23 20. 

2 149 3 21. 
12 630 (; 22. 
27 2.029 9 23. 

7 286 4 24. 
8 845 4 25. 

15 1.131 8 26. 
7 181 27. 
7 981 12 28. 

127 I3,19Y 85 29. 

95 5,297 55 
I 

30. 
233 13.880 120 31. 

455 32.376 260 32. 

27 1.543 10 33. 
15 660 8 34. 

144 11.137 12 35. 
39 2,292 4 36. 

9 578 2 37. 
5 454 " 38. 

9 616 4 39. 
13 792 18 40. 
22 1.408 22 41. 
9 652 3 42. 

10 951 8 43. 
13 1.210 15 44. 
28 1,155 16 45. 

10 413 2 46. 
7 908 11 47. 

17 1.321 13 48. 
16 886 3 49. 

13 294 2 SO. 
12 484 9 51. 
25 778 11 52 

7 378 1 53. 
3 567 1 54 

10 945 2 55. 
30 1,627 8 56 

9 464 6 57 



14. 

No. 

1 
2, 
3. 
4. 
5 
6, 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

16, 
17 
18. 
19/ 
20. 

21. 

22. 
23. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.1. ... OCCUPIED DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO CLASS OF DWELLING I 

QUEENSLAND. CENSUS. 
(Exclusive 1)f Dwellings occupied 

P'RIV ATE DWELLINGS 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. Private House (a) Share 

(-N.M.· indicates Non~municipal Town> of 

I Shed, Private Flat Other Total 
House Hut, Total HouRe 

etc:. (b) 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued)-
Stant harpe -

Stanthorpe (N .M.) .. 721 11 732 7 35 17 791 
Rest of Shice .. .. 1,302 70 1,372 12 16 .. 1,400 
Total Shire .. .. 2,023 I'll 2,104 19 51 17 2,191 

Tara .. .. .. 625 83 708 6 7 721 
Waggamba .. .. .. I 618 105 723 6 729 
Wambo .. .. .. 1,542 66 1,608 9 5 .. 1,622 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 13,638 126 13,764 383 1,102 158 15,407 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. " 2,250 57 2,307 33 92 21 2,453 
Rest of Shires ;. .. 14,037 775 14,812 163 50 11 15,036 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 29,925 958 30,883 579 1,244 190 32,896 

ROMA STATISTICAL DNISION 

onES AND TOWNS -
Roma .. .. .. 877 29 906 23 26 7 962 

SHIRES -
Balonne -

St. George (N.M.) .. 293 37 330 15 4 '. 349 
Res t of Shire .. .. 630 .' 82 712 1 2 715 
Total Shire .. .. 923 119 1,042 16 6 .. 1,064 

Bendemere .. .. .. 376 17 393 2 .. 395 
Booringa -

Mitchell (N.M.) .. .. 269 20 289 11 .. .. 300 
Rest of Shire .. .. 305 44 349 6 .. 355 
Total Shire .. .. 574 64 638 17 .. .. 655 

Bungi! .. .. .. 564 64 628 4 .. .. 632 
Warroo .. .. .. 328 40 368 2 .. " 370 

TOTAL CIT I ES AND TOWNS .. 877 29 906 23 26 7 962 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 562 57 619 26 4 .. 649 
Rest of Shires .. .. 2,203 247 2,450 15 2 .. 2,467 

24. i TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 3,642 333 3,975 64 32 7 4,078 

25. 

26. 
27. 

28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 

32. 

33. 
34. 

35. 

~ 
37. 

38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 

SOUTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Charleville .. .. ., 803 66 869 44 50 15 

SHIRES -
Bulloe . , .. .. 64 21 85 .. .. . . 
Murweh .. .. .. 541 74 615 25 .. ,. 
Paroo -

Cunnamulla (N .M.) .. ,307 55 362 34 8 9 
R est of Shire .. .. 311 55 366 .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 618 110 728 34 8 9 

Quilpie .. .. .. 331 47 378 25 .. .. 
TOTAL OTIES AND TOWNS .. 803 66 869 44 50 15 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns •• .. 307 55 362 34 8 9 
Res t of Shires " .. 1,247 197 1,444 50 .. .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 2,357 318 2,675 128 58 24 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Gladstone .. .. .. 1,478 55 1,533 28 94 21 
Roc:khampton .. . . 9,332 64 9,396 273 594 211 

SHIRES -
Banana _ 

Biloe la (N .M.; .. .. 271 33 304 19 5 . . 
Rest of Shire .. .. 1,413 177 1,590 16 6 .. 
Total Shire .. ., 1,684 210 1,894 35 11 " 

Broadsound ., .. .. 332 43 375 .. .. .. 
Calliope .. .. . . 816 79 895 18 3 . . 
Duaringa .. .. .. 348 88 436 .. .. .. 
Fitzroy .. .. .. 768 39 807 6 . . .. 
Livingstone -

Yeppoon (N.M.) .. .. 577 2 579 21 63 33 
Rest of Shire .. .. 973 87 1,060 10 10 4 
Total Shire .. .. 1,550 89 1,639 31 73 37 

(Il> Inc! !Ides houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared ptivate houses for which only one Householder's Schedule wasrpc:eived. 
(b) Portion of a s"ared private house which is occupied separately and for which portien a separate Householder's Schedule 
was received. 

978 

85 
640 

413 
366 
n9 
403 

978 

413 
1,494 

2,885 ----

1.676 
10,474 

328 
1,612 
1,940 

375 
916 
436 
813 

696 
1,084 
1,780 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - CLASS OF DWELLING. 

LOCAL COVE;RNdENT AREAS AND NON·MUNICIPAL TOfNi (1,000 PEriSONS on MORE), 
80TH JUNE, I'M. 
801el, b, full-blood Abotlsloals) 

-
DWELLINGS OTHER THAN PRIVATE 

eare- Boardlnl Educ:at- Rellsiolls Charitable 
taker'. Licensed House, iooal losth· Iosth .. 
Qu ..... Hotel Lod,ing 

Iosth· udon Hosphal udon Oth"r 
c.,. House, udoo (Non-ed!- (other than 

.cc:. ucatiolle:i) Hospital) 

DOWNS STATISTICAL .RIVISION (ComUl:""~~ 

.. S 3 1 .. 1 .. 1 .. 1 2 .. , . .. " 11 .. 6 5 1 ". 1 .. 12 
3 2 2 .. .. 1 .. 26 .. 3 1 " .. .. .. 36 .. 7 2 .. '" 3 1 9 

... , ... "-.~ 1-. .. 

7 70 89 20 ". 10 2 27 

.. 19 10 3 ... 6 o • 12 
5 73 14 5 ... 11 1 165 

r-----
12 162 113 28 .. 27 3 204 

ROMA STATISTI CAL DIVISION 

.. 11 11 1 .. 1 .. 4 

.. 5 3 1 .. 1 .. 4 .. 10 3 .. .. 2 .. 39 .. 15 6 1 " . 3 .. 43 .. 3 2 .. " .. 6 

.. 5 1 1 " 1 .. 6 
1 1 .. .. .. .. .. 24 
1 6 1 1 " 1 .. 30 

2 1 .. .. .. .. 15 
1 2 .. .. .. 1 " 16 

.. 11 11 1 .. 1 . . 4 

.. 10 4 2 .. 2 .. 10 
2 18 6 .. .. 3 .. 100 

2 39 21 3 .. 6 .. 114 

SOUTH WESTERN ST ATIS~!CA DIVISION 

.. 9 7 1 .. 1 .. 7 

.. 3 1 .. , . 1 .. 22 

.. 4 2 1 .. 2 .. 52 

1 7 1 1 .. I .. 7 .. 3 .. .. . . .. .. 41 
1 10 1 1 .. 1 .. 48 
.. 7 1 1 .. 2 .. 40 

.. 9 7 1 .. 1 .. 7 

1 7 1 1 .. 1 .. 7 
.. 17 4 2 .. 5 .. 155 

1 3.3 12 4 .. 7 .. 169 --- .---~ .. --" _._., 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

1 6 12 .. 1 1 .. 4 
9 48 48 6 .. 5 4 7 

.. 2 5 1 .. 1 .. 2 
1 9 4 .. .. 2 .. 28 
1 11 9 1 .. 3 .. 30 
.. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 15 
1 5 2 .. .. 1 .. 12 
.. 4 2 .. .. 1 2 20 .. 6 .. 1 .. 1 .. 9 

1 4 3 3 .. 1 .. 

Total 

11 
14 
25 
34 
40 
22 

225 

50 
274 

549 

28 

14 
54 
68 
11 

14 
26 
40 
18 
20 

28 

28 
129 

185 

25 

27 
61 

18 
44 
62 
51 

25 

18 
183 

226 

25 
127 

11 
44 
'i'L 
17 
21 
29 
17 

12 
2 7 1 1 .. 1 2 ILL 32 
3 11 4 4 .. 2 2 18 44 

Gr.nd "'goll 
Total and No. 

Camp 

, 
802 .. 1 

1,414 3 2 
2,216 3' 3 

755 41 4 
769 24 5 

_~644 15' 6 

15,632 34 7 

2,503 9 8 
15,310 183 9 

_l?,44~~ L. _ 2261}~ 

990 5 11. 

363 14 12. 
769 59 13. 

1,132 73 14. 
406 8 15. 

314 1 16. 
381 24 17. 
695 25 18. 
650 13 19. 
390 12 20. 

990 5 21. 

677 15 22. 
2,596 116 23. 

4,263 136 24. 

1,003 15 25. 

112 B 26. 
701 29 27. 

431 23 . 28. 
410 19 29. 
841 42 30. 
454 ' 29 31. 

1,003 15 32. 

431 23 33. 
1,677 90 34. 

3,111. 128 35. 

1,701 33 36. 
10,601 33 37. 

339 8 38. 
1,656 29 39. 
1,995 37 40 

392 4 41. 
937 25 42. 
465 8 43 
830 12 44. 

708 10 45 
1,116 12 46 
1,824 22 47 



No. 

I. 

2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 

22. 
23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 

28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
H. 
38. 

39. 
40. 

41. _0 

42 

43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.1. ..... OCCUPIED DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCOt\DING TO CLASS OF DWELLING : 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 
(Exclusive of Dwellings occupied 

PRIVATE DWELLINGS 

I.OCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. Private House (a) Share 
of ("N.M." indicates Non-municipal Towo) 

J 
Shed, Private Flat Other Total 

° House Hut, Total Hous .. 
etc. (b) 

ROCKHAMPTON STATL<;TIf;AL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) .. 
Minam Vale .. .. 385 21 406 2 .. .. 408 
Monto .. 

Monto (N.M.) .. .. 347 8 355 8 9 2 374 
Rest of Shire .. .. 601 50 651 5 .. . . . 656 
Total Shire .. .. 948 58 1,006 13 9 2 1,030 

Mount Morgan .. 
Mount Morgan (N.M.) .. 977 12 989 18 31 16 .1,054 

Rest of Shire .. .. 231 3 234 .. .. .. 234 
Total Shire .. .. 1,20S 15 1.223 18 31 16 1,288 

Taroom .. ~. .. 502 71 573 2 .. .. 575 
Theodore Irrigation Area .. 139 22 161 6 .. . . 167 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 5 .. 5 .. .. S 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 10,810 119 10,929 301 688 232 12,150 
TOTAL SHIRES .. I 

° Non-municipal Towns .. .. 2.172 55 2,227 66 108 51 2,452 
Rest of Shires .. .. 6,50S 680 7,188 65 19 4 7,276 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 5 .. 5 .. .. . . 5 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 19,495 8)4 20,349 432 815 287 21,883 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
SHIRES -

Aramac .. .. .. 330 30 360 4 .. .. 364 
Barcaldine .. 

Barcaldine (N.M.) .. 378 23 40l 15 .. .. 416 
Rest of Shire .. .. 98 11 109 .. .. .. 109 
Total Shire .. .. 476 34 510 15 .. .. 525 

Bauhinia .. .. .. 327 36 363 10 .. .. 373 
Belyando .. 

Clermoot (N.M.) .. 351 30 381 7 9 .. 397 
Rest of Shire .. .. 280 55 335 2 .. 4 341 
Total Shire .. .. 631 85 716 9 9 4 738 

Blackall .. 
Blackall (N.M.) •• .. 392 27 419 10 2 .. 431 

Rest of Shire .. .. 159 38 197 .. .. .. 197 
Total Shire .. .. 551 65 616 10 2 .. 628 

Emerald .. 
Emerald (N.M.) •• .. 310 15 325, 16 8 .. 349 

Rest of Sh ire .. .. 193 48 241 2 .. .. 
I 

243 
Total Shire .. .. 503 63 566 18 8 .. 592 

Ilfracombe .. .. .. 110 3 113 .. .. .. I 113 
Jericho .. .. .. 313 21 334 8 2 3 347 
Longreach .. 

Longreach (N .M.) .. 684 11 695 23 13 6 737 
Rest of Shire .. .. 167 14 181 2 .. .. 183 
Total Shire .. . . 851 25 S76 25 13 6 920 

Peak Downs .. .. .. 170 36 206 ! I 
.. .. 208 

Tambo .. .. .. 180 ~2 212 .. 216 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. 

\ 

.. .. .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Nnn·mllnicipal Towns .. .. 2,115 106 2,221 71 32 6 2,330 
Rest of Shires .. .. 2,327 324 2,651 34 2 7 2,694 

TOTAL. DIVISION .. .. 4,442 430 4,872 105 34 13 5,024 

FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DI VISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
StURES .. 

Barcoo .. .. .. 139 23 162 2 .. .. 164 
Boulia .. .. .. 114 25 139 .. .. . . 139 
Diamantina .. .. .. 23 5 28 .. .. " 28 
Tsisford .. .. .. 155 22 177 .. .. .. 177 
Winton .. 

Winton (N.M.) .. .. 273 12 285 25 3 .. 313 
Rest of Shire .. .. 184 17 201 4 .. .. 205 
Total Shire .. .. 457 29 486 29 3 .. 518 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. . . .. .. .. 
TOT AL SHIRES .. 31:-' Non-municipal Towns .. .. 273 12 285 25 3 .. 

Res t at Shires .. .. 615 92 707 6 .. .. 713 

53'0 ToTAL, DIVISION .. 888 104 992 31 3 .. 1,026 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc.,and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedllle was received. 
(b) Portion of a shared private house which is occupied separately and for which portion a separate Householder's Schedule 
was received. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - CLASS OF DWELLING. 

LOCAL COV~RNdENr AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOI'N; (1,000 PEliSONS 01\ MOllE), 
10TH JUNE, 19M • 
.ioiel, it, f .. U-blood Abortslnala) 

DWELLINGS OTHER THAN pjUVATE 

Cu .. BoardlllJ Educat- l\eUsioua Charitable 
take", Licealed Houalt, 

loaal llllldt- lllsdt-
Qaal'- Ho .. l Lod,la, 

laatit- udall Hoapital udon QtMr 
cer. HODst, 

udoa (Noo-eIi- (other than 
etc. ucadonal) Hosphal) 

ROCKHAMPTON STATlSTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

1 5 .. " .. .. . . 9 

1 3 6 .. .. 1 .. ?, .. 2 1 .. .. .. .. 6 
1 5 7 .. .. 1 .. 9 

1 7 4 1 .. 1 .. 4 
1 <, .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

1 8 4 1 .. 1 .. ; .. 3 .. .. .. 1 .. 10 .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. i .. .. 1 .. .. .. 
HI 54 60 6 1 6 4 U 

I 

3 16 18 5 .. 4 '4 9 5 45 11 2 .. 7 129 .. . , 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
18 115 90 13 1 17 8 149 

~ 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

T 
--.,~ .. 

.. .. .. " .. .. 
1 6 1 .. ~ .. 2 .. HI 

3 .. 6 2 1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. (:; .. 6 2 1 .. 1 .. 9 .. 3 2 1 ., 1 " 15 

. . 4 1 1 .. 1 .. .. 2 .. .. .. 1 .. 16 .. 6 1 1 . . 2 .. 17 

.. 6 3 1 , . 1 .. S .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. p, .. 7 3 1 .. 1 .. 18 

.. 3 5 1 .. 1 .. 3 .. 4 1 .. .. .. .. 15 .. 7 6 1 .. 1 .. 18 .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 10 .. 3 .. 1 .. 1 .. 14 

.. 11 6 .. 1 1 .. 4 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 14 .. 12 6 .. 1 1 .. 18 ., 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
i, 

.. 
17 1 2 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. ' . .. .. 

.. 30 17 4 1 5 .. 16 
2 25 5 2 .. . 6 I .. Wi 

2 55 22 6 1 11 I .. 161 

FAR WESTERN ';TATISTICAL DfVISION . .. 

.. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. 

.. 4 .. " .. 1 .. 18 

" 3 .. .. .. 1 .. IB .. 3 .. . . .. 1 .. 7 

.. 4 .. .. .. 1 .. '.I 

1 5 4 1 .. 1 .. 6 
21 4 .. .. .. .. .. 'i 27 1 9 4 1 .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. 
1 5 4 1 .. ! 4 7i .. 18 .. .. .. .. 
1 23 4 1 .. 5 .. n 

17. 

Grand WIlBOlI 

Total and No. 
Total Cam" 

15 423 13 1 

14 3.138 6 2 
9 665 4' 3 

23 1,053 10 4 

18 1,072 2 5 
2 236. .. 6 

20 1,308 2 7 
14 589 30 8 
3 170 2 9 
1 r, ? 10 

152 12,302 66 11 

55 2,507 26 12 
203 7,479 139 13 

1 6 2 14 

411 22,294 233 15 

.. .. . . 16 

28 392 9 17. 

13 429 
I 

6 18. 
6 115 6 19. 

19 544 12 20. 
22 395 11 21. 

S 405 4 22 
19 360 8 23 
27 765 12 24 

16 447 8 25 
14 211 3 26 
30 658 11 27. 

13 362 4 28. 
20 263 15 29 
33 625 19 30 
12 125 1 31 
19 366 24 32 

23 760 3 33 
15 198 8 34 
38 958 11 35 

8 216 1 36 
22 238 12 37 .. .. .. 38 

73 2,403 25 39 
185 2,879 98 40 

258 5,282 123 41 

.. .. .. 42 

23 187 19 43 
22 161 13 44 
11 39 8 45 
12 189 6 46 

18 331 5 47 
25 230 8 48 
43 561 13 : 49 

.. .. .. ~ 

18 331 5 51 
93 806 54 52 

III 1,137 59 I 53 



18. 

No. 

1. 

2. 
3. 

4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 
15. 

16. 

17. 
18. 
19., 

20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 

26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

30. 
31. 

32. 

33. 

.i4. 
35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 
39. 

40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.1. ..... OCCUPIED DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO CLASS OF DWELLING : 

QUEENSLAND. CENSUS, 
(Exclusive of DwelUn88 occupied 

PRIVATE DWELLINGS 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. Private House (a) Shiite 

("N.M." indicates Non-municipal Town) 

I I 
of 

Shed. Privllte Flat Other 
House Hut. Total House 

etc. (b) . . 
MACKAY STATISTIC.AL DIVISION 

CI TI ES AND TOIl,NS -
Mackay .. .. .. 3.205 96 3.301 105 299 143 

SHIRES -
Hirani .. .. .. 1,073 51 1,124 14 4 4 
Nebo .. .. .. 94 10 104 .. .. .. 
Pioneer -

Mackay North (N.M.) .. 810 13 823 35 41 10 
Rest of Shire .. .. 2,428 116 2,544 16 8 7 
Total Shire .. .. 3,238 129 3,367 51 49 17 

ero~erpine -
Proserpilu (N.M.) .. 477 6 483 18 

~ 
8 

Rest of Shire .. .. 461 38 499 5 .. 
Total Shire .. .. 938 44 982 23 8 

Sarina -
Sarina (N.H.) .. .. 454 17 471 14 .. 7 

Re st of Shi re .. .. 412 42 454 4 .. 
Total Shire .. .. 866 59 925 18 7 

TOT AL CI TI ES AN D TOWNS .. 3,205 96 3,301 105 299 143 
TOTAL SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns " .. 1.741 36 1,777 67 57 25 
Rest of Shires .. .. 4,468 257 4,725 39 12 11 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 9,4H 389 I 
9,803 211 I 368 179 

TOWNSVILLE STATISTICAL DIVISION ., 
" . -

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen .. . . 799 18 817 14 59 16 
Chllrters Towers .. .. 1,676 37 1,713 14 66 .. 
Townsville •• ., .. 8,553 104 8,657 202 1,145 248 

SHIRES -
Ayr -

Ayr (N.M.) 
"'.. _8 

1.526 34 1.560 30 180 17 
Home Hill (incl. Carstairs)(N .. M.} 649 17 666 12 23 8 

Rest of Shire . , .. 1,082 100 1,182 22 8 3 
Total Shire .. .. 3,257 151 3,408 64 211 28 

Dalrymple .. .. 425 71 496 .. .. .. 
Thuringowa .. .. .. 522 81 603 6 8 .. 
Wangaratta - .. "'. 

Collinsville - Scottville (N .M.) 443 41 484 6 4 .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 629 56 685 12 6 .. 
Total Shire .. .. 1,072 97 1,169 18 10 .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 11,028 159 11,187 230 1,270 264 

TOTAL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. .. 2,618 92 2.710 48 207 25 

Rest ot Shires .. ., 2,658 308 2,966 40 22 3 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 16,304 559 16,863 318 1,499 292 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITI ES AND TOWNS -
Cairns .. .. .. 3,947 76 4,023 190 586 293 

SHIRES -
. 

Atherton -
Atherton (N.M.) .. .. 519 9 528 8 56 12 

Rest of Shire .. .. 635 49 684 8 .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 1,154 58 1,212 16 56 12 

Cardwell -
Tully (N.M.) .. .. 539 15 554 6 42 43 

Rest of Shire .. .. 469 41 510 10 . . 3 

Total Shire .. .. 1,008 56 1,064 16 42 46 

Douglas - 14 7 Mossman{N.M.) .. .. 309 10 319 31 
Res t of Shire .. .. 341 29 .370 26 .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 650 39 689 57 14 7 

Eacham .. .. .. 868 32 900 16 17 3 

Herberton .. .. .. 785 71 856 27 2 .. 
! 

Hinchinbrook -
Ingham ( N.M.) .. .. 834 10 844 36 69 16 

Re St of Sh ire .. .. 1,441 101 1,542 29 7 2 

Total Shire .. .. 2,275 111 2,386 65 76 18 ,. ~ 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) Portion of a shared private house which is occupied separately and for which portion a separate Householder's 

Schedule was received. 

Total 

3.848 

~.146 
104 

.909 
2,575 
3,484 

525 
~()4 I 1,029 

492 
458 
950 

3,848 

i.926 
4,787 

10,561 

906 
1,793 

10,252 

1,787 
709 

1,215 
3,711 

496 
617 

494 
703 

1,197 

12,951 

2,990 
3,031 

18,972 

5,092 

604 
692 

1.296 

645 
523 

1,168 

371 
396 
767 
936 
885 

96~ 
1,580 
2,545 

-

~ 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - CLASS OF DWELLING. 

LOtALG~.RNtENT AhEM AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNi (1,000 PEftsONS on MOllE), 

80TH JuNE. 1'", 
Hiet, b, fuU-btOOll Aborl" ... '1) 

DWBLLiNGSOTHER nlAN PltIVATE 

Can- Botudl.1 EdUcat- ReUpouI Chadtable 

taW. Llceaaed Houe, loul lastit- Iudt-

QI!aro Hotel LocI,la, 
IDltlt-

Iltil)U Hospital udoa Other 
Hous., (Noo-ed- (otber thalt te,. Ite. UdOD ucadonal) Hospital) 

MACKAY STATlSTICAL DIVISION 

Total 

3 25 39 2 .. 3 1 ~ 77 

1 9 2 .. .. .. .. 30 
1 2 .. .. .. .. .. (i 9 

.. 1 2 " .. .. .. .. I 3 
I .. 11 2 1 .. .. 3" 

\ 

46 .. , . 
12 4 1 r 49 .. .. .. . . , . 

2 5 .. .. .. 1 .. 3 I 11 
5 2 .. .. .. .. 20 27 

2 10 2 .. .. 1 .. 2'1 38 

.. 4 1 .. .. I .. .. 3 8 .. 1 1 .. .. .. .. fI 10 

.. 5 2 .. .. .. .. ll. 18 

3 25 39 2 ., 3 1 4 77 

2 10 3 1 I 6 22 .. .. .. 
2 28 7 1 .. I .. .. 84 122 

7 63 49 3 .. 4 1 94 221 

TOWNSVILLE STATISTICAL DIVISION 

2 5 2 1 -, 1 .. 5 16 .. 18 8 3 .. 2 1 2 34 .. 43 75 4 1 3 1 17 144 

.. 7 19 1 .. 1 .. 6 34 
1 3 8 1 .. 1 .. 11 22 .. 2 4 .. .. . . .. 49 55 
1 12 31 2 .. 2 .. 6;. 111 .. 6 .. .. .. .. .. 2" " 28 
2 2 1 .. .. .. .. 20 33 

.. 2 1 1 .. 1 .. 1 6 .. 3 1 .. .. .. .. 16 20 .. 5 2 1 .. 1 " 17 26 

2 66 85 8 1 6 2 24 194 

1 12 28 3 .. 3 .. 15 62 
2 13 6 .. .. .. .. 115 I 136 

5 91 119 11 1 9 2 154 392 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

1 22 77 3 .. 2 .. 9 114 

.. 4 6 1 .. 1 .. 5 17 .. 4 .. . . .. . . .. 5 9 .. S 6 1 .. 1 .. 10 26 

.. 2 7 1 .. 1 .. 1" .. 26 .. 4 1 .. .. .. . . 6<; 71 .. 6 8 1 .. 1 .. 8ll 97 

.. 5 .. 1 . . 1 .. 10 17 .. 2 3 .. .. . . 1 50 56 .. 7 3 1 .. 1 1 60 73 .. 4 4 .. . . 1 .. <I 13 .. 10 4 3 .. 2 .. 16 35 

1 9 12 1 1 1 .. 8 33 .. 9 8 3 .. .. .. 174 194 
1 18 20 4 1 i 1 .. 182 227 

19. 

-. 
GflInd "aSOIt 
Total and No. 

C.IbP 

3,925 39 1. 

1,176 7 2. 
113 3 3. 

912 4 4. 
2,621 15 5. 

·3.533 19 6. 

536 .... 7 • .. 
531 8 8. 

1,067 10 9. 

500 9 10. 
468 5 11. 
968 14 12. 

3,925 39 13. 

1,948 15 14. 
4,909 38 15 • 

10,782 92 16. 

922 8 17. 
1,827 18 18. 

10,396 76 19. 

1,821 14 20. 
731 2 21. 

1,270 4 22. 
3.822 20 23. 

524 21 24. 
650 7 25. 

500 3 26. 
723 64 27. 

1.223 67 28. 

13,145 102 29. 

3,052 19 30. 
3,167 96 31. 

19,364 2l7. 32. 

5,206 67 33. 

621 8 34. 
701 1 35. 

1,322 9 36. 

671 2 37. 
594 6 38. 

1,265 8 39. 

388 1 40. 
452 9 41. 
840 10 42. 
949 4 43. 
920 9 44. 

998 il 1,774 10 46. 
2,772 15 47. 



20. 

CBNSUS OF THB COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 1"4. 

NO. t .... OCCUPIED DWBLLINGSCLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO CLASS OF DWELLING , 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 
(BuiusiYe of ))wellin._ oc pied «:11 

FRIV ATE DWELLINGS 

No. LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. Private House, (a) Share 
(-N.M.· indicates N_muaicipal Town) of 

Shed, Prince Flac Other House Hut, Total HOIl'le 
etc. (b) 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Contlllued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Johnstone -

I. 
Innisfail (ind. lonisfail East) 

(N.M.) .. .. 1,248 35 1,283 44 208 52 
2. Rest of Shire .. .. 1,777 96 1,873 23 6 3 
3. Total Shire . , .. 3,025 131 3,156 67 214 55 Mareeba .,.. 
4, Mareeba (N .M.) .. .. 795 30 825 16 33 3 5, Rest of Shire .. .. 927 196 1,123 24 6 5 
6. , Total Shire 

" 
.. .. 1,722 226 1,948 40 39 8 

Mulgrave -' . 
7. Babinda (N.M.)~. 376 5 381 13 17 6 
S. Edmonton - Jiambledon (N.M.) 309 4 313 19 .. .. 
9. Gordonvale (N.M.) .. 476 12 488 8 11 6 

10. Rest of Shire .. .. 1,766 68 1,834 33 32 13 
. U. Total Shfre .. .. 2;927 89 3,016 73 60 25 
12. NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 85 43 128 .. .. 4 

13. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS ", 3,947 76 4,023 190 586 293 
TOTAL SHIRES -

14. Non-municipal Towns ., .. 5,405 130 5,535 181 450 145 
15. Rest of Shires .. .. 9,009 683 9,692 196 70 29 
16. NOT INCORPORATED ". .. 85 43 128 .. .. 4 

17. TOTAL, DIVISION .. ", 18,446 932 19,378= 567 1,106 471 

PENINSULA STATISTICAL OIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
18. Thursday Island .. .. 163 30 193 12 31 .. 

SHIRES -
19. Cook .. .. .. 337 69 406 6 6 .. 
20. NOT INCORPORATED .. .. -39~ ·3 402 41 .. 4 

21. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 163 30 193 12 31 .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

. 22.. 'Nonamunicipal Tow.is .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
23. Rest of Shires .. .. 337 69 406 6 6 .. 
24. NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 399 3 402 41 .. 4 

25. TOTAI;-l DIVISION .. .. 899 102 1,001 '59~ 37 4 

NORTHWESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
26. Hupenden .~ 

SHIRES -
.. " . 366 26 392 12 14 3 

27. Barkly Tableland .. ", 55 10 65 .. . . " 
28. Burke .. .. .. 36 9 45 .. .. .. 
29. Carpentaria .. .. .. 86 12 98 .. .. .. 

Cloncurry -
30. Cloncuciy (N.M.) .. 341 26 '\67 28 11 2 
31. Mt. Isa (N.M.) .. .. 1,363 182 i,;45 11 22 27 
32.- Rest of Shire .. .. 160 42 202 .. .. .. 
33. Total Shire .. ", 1,864 250 2,114 39 33 29 
34. Croydob .. .. .. 30 8 38 .. .. .. 
35. Etheridge .. .. .. 146 22 168 2 , . .. 
36. Flindets ". .. .. 283 48 331 4 .. . . 
37. McKinlay .. .. .. 312 29 341 2 2 .. 
38. Wyansarie (d) .. .. 304 18 322 8 6 ., 
39. NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 1 .. 1 .. .. .. 
40. T01'AL CITIES AND TOWNS ", 366 26 392 12 14 3 

TOTAL SHIRES -
41. Noo-mWllcipat Town_ .. .. 1,704 208 1,912 39 33 29 
42. Rest of Shires .. .. .1.412 198 1,610 16 8 .. 
43. NOTINCO~PORATED .. .. 1 .. 1 .. .. .. 
44. TQI ~, I2IYISION ... .. 3,483 432 3,915 67 55 32 

STATE SUMMARY 

STATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC.-
112,416 1,508 113,924 4.285 8,275 4,927 "', Metropolitan Area of Brisbane .. 

46. Moreton .. .. .. 40,436 1,399 ' 41.835 924 2,260 515 

<a) Includes houses. sheds, huts. etc., and shated private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b)Ponion of a shared s>rlvate house which is occupied separately and for which portion a separate Householder's Scbedule 
was received. (d) As from 28th July, 1954, re-named Shire of Richmond. 

. 
Total 

-

1,.587 
1,905 

·3,492 

877 
l,lS8 
2,035 

417 
332 
513 

1,912 
3.174 

132 

5,092 

6.311 
9.981 

132 

21.522 

236 

418 
447 

236 

.. 
418 
441 

1,101 

421 

65 
45 
98 

408 
1,605 

202 
2,215 

38 
170 
335 
345 
336 

1 

421 

2,013 
1,634 

1 

4,069 

131,411 
45.534 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - CLASS OF DWELLING. 

LOCAL GOVERM1ENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNJ 0,000 PEHSONS on MORE), 
30TH JUNE. 1954. 
Dolely by full-blood Abodslnals) 

DWELLINGS OTHER THAN PiUVATE 

Care- Boanllila Educet- ReUpolla Charitable 

taker'. Licensed House. lanai laadt- loadt-

Quat- Hotel Lod,lo, 
Instit-

ution Hosphal udon Other 

tel. HOllae, 
udon (Non-ado (other than 

etc:, IIclitiollei) Hospital) 

CAIRNS ST ATIST <:>IVISION (Continued) 
-...• - .-

.. 11 25 1 2 1 .. 13 
2 9 4 1 .. .. .. 204 
2 20 29 2 ! 2 1 .. 217 

.. 4 9 1 .. 1 .. 5 .. 14 4 .. .. 3 1 30 .. 18 13 1 .. 4 1 35 

.. 1 4 1 .. 1 .. 1 .. 2 1 1 .. .. I .. 18 .. 6 1 1 .. 1 .. 2 .. 8 7 .. .. 1 .. 153 I .. 17 13 3 .. 3 .. 174 .. .. 4 1 .. 2 3 2 

1 22 77 3 .. 2 .. 9 

1 44 65 9 3 8 

I 
.. 77 

2 64 35 7 .. 7 2 702 .. .. 4 1 .. 2 3 2 

4 130 181 20 3 19 5 790 

PENINSULA STATISTICAl.. DIVISION 

" 4 4 .. .. 3 .. 13 

3 6 1 .. .. 2 .. 5 .. .. .. . . 1 1 .. .. 
.. 4 4 .. .. 3 .. 13 

I .. .. .. . . .. .. 
3 6 1 .. .. 2 . . 5 .. .. .. .. 1 1 .. .. 
3 10 5 .. 1 6 .. 18 

NORTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. 5 1 1 .. 1 .. 6 

.. 2 .. .. .. 1 .. 14 

.. 2 .. .. .. 2 1 3 .. 3 .. .. .. 1 1 17 

.. 9 .. .. .. 1 .. 7 .. 3 18 .. . . 1 .. 17 .. 5 .. .. .. 24 .. 17 18 .. .. 2 .. 48 .. 1 .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 5 .. .. . . 1 . . 9 .. 2 .. .. .. .. 20 .. 6 .. .. ., 1 .. 26 
1 4 1 .. .. 1 o • 22 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 
.. 5 1 1 .. 1 . . 6 

12 18 .. .. 2 .. 24 
1 30 1 .. .. 8 2 136 .. .. o. .. .. .. 1 o· 

1 41 20 1 .0 11 3 166 .-
STATE SUMMARY 

104 119 1,194 59 13 
17 169 167 20 2 27 5 154 

21. 

Orand Wason 

Total and No. 
Total Cllmp 

~-~ 

I 
53 1,640 15 1-

220 2,125 4 2 . 
273 3,765 19 3 . 

20 897 4 . 
52 1,210 5 • 
72 2,107 27 6 • 

8 425 1 7 • 
22 354 ! 8. 
11 524 2 9. 

169 2,081 16 10. 
210 3,384 2U 11. 

12 144 .. 12 • 

114 5,206 67 13. 

207 6,518 40 14 • 
819 10,806 81 15. 

12 144 .. 16 • 

1,152 22,674 188 17. 

24 260 . . 18 

17 435 10 19 
2 449 37 20 

24 260 . . 21 

.. .. .. 22 
17 435 10 23 

2 449 37 24 

43 1,144 47 25 

14 435 4 26. 

17 82 . . 27. 
8 53 2 28. 

22 120 6 29. 

17 425 10 30. 
39 1,644 18 31. 
29 231 21 32. 
85 2,300 49 33. 

3 41 1 34. 
15 18) 10 35. 
22 357 9 36. 
33 378 25 37. 
29 365 10 38. 
-T 2 . . 39. 

14 435 4 40 

56 2,069 28 41. 
178 1,812 84 42. 

1 2 o. 43. 

249 4,318 116 44 

1,632 133,043 347 I 45 
561 46,095 485 . 46 _ .... 



22. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. l. ... OCCUPIED DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO CLASS OF DWELLING: 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 
(Exclusive of Dwellings occupied 

PRIVATE DWELLINGS 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. Private House (a) Shiite 
of (-N.M.- Indicates Non-municipal Town) Shed, Private Flat Other 

House Hut, Total House 
etc. (bl 

STATE SUMHARY (Continued) 

STATISTICAL DiVISIONS, ETC. 
(Continued) -

Ivlaryborough .. .. 29,608 799 30,407 413 985 116 
Downs .. .. .. 29,925 958 30,883 579 1,244 190 
Roma .. .. .. 3,642 333 3,975 64 32 7 
South Western .. .. 2,357 318 2,675 128 58 24 
Rockhampton .. .. 19,495 854 20,349 432 815 287 
Cen tral We stern .. .. 4,442 

I 
430 4,872 105 34 13 

Far Western .. .. .. 888 104 992 31 3 .. 
Mackay .. .. .. 9.414 389 9,803 211 368 179 
Townsville 16,304 

.. 
559 16,863 318 1,499 292 .. .. .. 

Cairns .. .. .. 18,446 932 19,378 567 1,106 471 
Peninsula .. .. .. 899 102 1,001 59 37 4 
North Western .. .. 3,483 432 3,915 67 55 32 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 291,755 9,117 300,872 8,lB3 16,771 7,057 

Metropolitan Area of Brisbane .. 112,416 1,50B 113,924 4,285 8,275 4,927 
Other Cities and Towns .. .. 73,343 1,191 74,534 2,001 6,626 1,590 
Non-municipal Towns .. .. 28,992 997 29,989 749 1,499 411 
Rest of Shires .. .. 76,407 5,370 81,777 1,107 371 121 
Not Incorporated .. .. 597 51 648 41 .. 8 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 291,755 9,117 300,872 8,183 16,771 7,057 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) Portion of a shared private house which IS occupied separately and for which portion a separate Householder's Schedule 
was received. 

Total 

31,921 
32,896 

4,078 
2,B85 

2,1,883 
5,024 
1,026 

10,561 
18,972 
21,522 

1,101 
4,069 

332,883 

131,411 
84,751 
32,648 
83,376 

697 

332,883 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND,. - CLASS OF DWELLING. 

LOCAL GOVEJtNdENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOtVNS (1,000 PERSONS Of\ MORE), 
30TH JUNE. 1954. . 
.olel, b, fuU-blood Aboriainais) 

DWELLINGS OTHER THAN PRIVATE 

CIte- BoudIlI, Educ:at- Rellslous Charitable 

taker'. Llcea,ed House, 10aa1 IOllth- Instil-
QUr- Hotel Lod,to, IOs,h- UdOD Hospital .UdOD Other 

tu. House, 
UdOD 

(Non-lid- (other than 
etc. ueationnl) Hospital) 

STATE :SUHHARY (Continued) 
-- -

11 142 89 10 .. 24 5 174 
12 162 113 28 .. 27 3 20~: 

2 39 21 3 .. 6 .. 114 
1 33 12 4 .. 7 .. 169 

18 115 90 13 1 17 8 149 
2 55 22 6 1 11 .. 161 
1 23 4 1 .. S 77 
7 63 49 3 .. 4 1 % 
5 91 . 119 11 1 9 2 15~f 
4 130 181 20 3 19 5 790 
3 10 5 .. 1 6 .. W 
1 47 20 1 .. 11 3 166 

188 1,198 2,086 179 22 202 69 2,501 

104 119 1,194 59 13 29 37 77 
35 371 510 56 3 50 12 141 
13 233 233 38 4 51 3 209 
35 475 144 25 1 69 13 2,07 i 

1 .. 5 1 1 3 4 3 

188 1,198 2,086 179 22 202 69 2,501. 

Grand 
Total Tot1ll 

455 32,376 
549 33,445 
185 4,263 
226 3,111 
411 22,294 
258 5,282 
111 1,137 
221 10,782 
392 19,364 

1,152 i'L,o'U 
43 1,144 

249 4,318 

6,445 339,328 

1,632 133;043 
1,178 85,929 

784 33,432 
2,833 86,209 

18 715 

6,445 339,328 

"alOft 
allcl 

CIUDP 

260 
226 
136 
128 
233 
123 
59 
92 

217 
188 
47 
116 

2,657 

347 
648 
353 

1,267 
42 

2,657 

23. 

No. 

1 
2 • 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7 . 
8. 
9. 
O. 
1. 

1 
1 
1 2 • 

1 3. 

1 4. 
5. 

16. 
1 

1 
1 
7. 
8. 

19. 



24. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.2. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORD ING TO MA TEmAL 01" OUTER WA LLS : 
LOCAL GOVERJ'INENT AREAS AND Ntl'I-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERS<J'IS OR MORE), 

QUEENSLAND"CENSUS. SOTH JUNE, 1954.· 
(Exdullive of DweUings occupied $olely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

MATERIAL OF OUTER WALLS 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 

Brick I Stone I FibtO'/ caliCO,; I (·N.M."'lndlcateli Non-municipal TowlI) 
Con· I Not 
crete Wood Iron Cement Canv!lB. Other Slated 

HeBsu~n 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF BRISBANE (a) 
--

STATISTICAL AREAS -
City .. .. 570 27 46 1,678 5 311 .. 3 1 Norch City . " .. 679 9 70 5,019 2 542 .. 5 11 Soulh City ,., 

" 534 11 70 6,512 7 654 1 19 6 

TOTAL .. .. 1,783 47 186 13,209 14 1,507 1 27 18 

NORTH SIDE INNER -
Ascot .. .. .. 633 11 46 3,748 .. 228 .. 11 1 Femberg .. .. 132 5 20 2,712 1 175 .. S 1 Ithaca ,. I. .. 99 2 18 2,439 .. 164 .. 2 .. Meeandah .. .. 16 .. 3 463 5 56 1 .. .. Newmarket .. .. 126 25 2,882 .. 163 .. .. 1 Norman by II .. 143 5 12 3,031 1 134 .. 1 3 Windsor· .. .. 119 12 19 3,622 2 171 .. 3 1 

TOTAL .. .. 1,268 35 143 18,897 9 1,096 1 22 7 

NORTH SIDE OUTER-
Ashgrove .. .. 151 2 22 2,200 ., 180 .. 5 4 
Bald Hills .. " 3 .. 4 197 .. 43 .. .. .. 
Banyo ., .. .. 48 .. 27 1,102 1 211 .. 3 1 
Chermside .. .. 411 1 39 2,844 .. 441 .. 5 . . 
Enoggera .. .. 251 1 40 2,140 .. 177 .. 9 2 
Geebung .. .. 52 .. 21 1,309 3 345 3 2 .. 
Hendra .. I • 78 .. 25 1,713 ., 90 .. 7 .. 
Kalinga .. .. 63 .. 17 1,961 1 73 . . 1 1 
Kedron II .. 124 .. 23 2,946 1 241 .. .. .. 
Mitchelton .. . " 49 .. 32 1,425 1 184 .. 5 2 
Nundah .. .. 169 .. 60 3,210 1 302 .. 4 .. 
Stafford .. .. 73 .. 16 1,170 . , 166 .. 'i .. 
The Gap .. .. 9 .. 5 100 2 20 .. .. 

TOTAL .. I. 1,481 4 331 22,317 10 2,473 3 42 10 

WESTERN -' 
Corinda .. .. 162 .. 40 2,180 .. 208 .. 1 .. 
Darra .. .. .. 55 1 30 348 5 123 6 3 2 
Graceville .. .. 95 .. 39 1,417 .. 143 .. 2 .. 

. In ala .. .. .. 10 . . 346 212 1 24 .. 1 ., 
Indooroopilly .. .. 118 .. 45 2,487 2 201 1 6 ., 
Keqmore .. I. 16 .. .. . 92 

I • 24 .. .. I • 

St. Lucia .. " 249 .. 23 855 I 72 I 1 ., 
Toowoog .. .. 87 3 20 2,419 2 129 I • 4 5 

TOTAL .. .. 792 4 543 10,010 11 924 8 18 7 

SOUTH SIDE INNER -
Balmoral .. .. 142 2 41 3,615 3 234 1 11 .. 
East Brisbane .. .. 63 4 4 3,022 1 110 .. I 4 
Morningside .. .. 204 .. 41 1,727 1 244 .. 2 3 

TOTAL .. ". 409 6 86 8,364 5 588 1 14 7 
, .. 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER -
Camp Hill .. .. 119 .. 28 2,674 2 163 .. 4 1 
Chatsworth .. .. 307 .. 65 2,856 6 342 .. 7 1 
Cooper's Plains •• .. 69 1 183 1,253 11 310 6 4 2 
Ekibin .. .. .. 96 I • 14 2,790 8 157 I 3 .. 
Greenslopes .. .. 175 1 19 3,396 .. 136 .. 2 I 

Holland Park .. ... 226 .. 41 2,428 3 346 1 6 2 
Moorooka .. .. 133 .. 40 2,278 5 727 1 5 2 
Mount Gravatt .. .. 39 .. 17 . 485 6 141 3 . , .. 
Tartagindi .. .. 94 .. 38 1,432 26 246 3 4 .. 
Yeronga .. .. 137 " 49 2,386 2 208 I 4 4 

TOTAL· .. .. 1,395 2 494 21.978 69 2,776 17 39 13 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate .. -, 55 I 37 3,752 7 629 2 2 .. 
Wynnum .. .. 155 1 58 4,174 14 692 I 5 2 

TOTAL .. .. 210 2 95 7,926 21 1,321 3 7 2 
--

(a) The M·etropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided fo: local government purposes but separate figures are shown 
herein for defined Statistical Areas which are geographlcal groups of suburbs. 

I 

Total 

2,641 
6,337 
7,814 

16,792 

4,678 
3,051 
2,724 

544 
3,202 
3,330 
3,949 

21,478 

2,564 
247 

1,393 
3,741 
2,620 
1,735 
1,913 
2,117 
3,335 
1,698 
3,746 
1,425 

137 

26,671 

2,591 
573 

1,696 
594 

2,860 
132 

1,202 
2,669 

12,317 

4,049 
3,209 
2,222 

9,480 

2,991 
3,584 
1,839 
3,069 
3,730 
3,053 
3,192 

691 
1,843 
2,791 

26,783 

.,,485 
5,102 

9,587 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE DWELLINGS. - MATERIAL OF WALLS. 

NO.2. - OCC~IED PRlVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO MATERIAL OF OUTEn WALLS: 
LOCAL GOVERl'MENT AflEAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PIERStl'IS Oil MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, ,CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Dwellings oc'cupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
MATERIAL OF OUTER WALLS 

(-N.M.'" 'Illdicates Non-municipal Town) Not I I Brick I Stone Con· I I I Fibro.' CaliCO,: I crete Wood Iron Cement Canv~s, Other 
HessIan Stated 

STATISTICAL AREAS (Continued) -
RURAL -

North of River .. .. 
South of River . , .. 

TOTAL .. .. 
TOTAL, METROPOLITAN 

AREA .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Ipswich " .. .. 
Redcliffe .. .. .. 
South Coast .. .. 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Beenleigh (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Beaudesert -
Beaudesert (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shit e . .. .. 

Boonah -
Boonah (lncl, Dugandan) (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Caboolture -
Caboolture (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
TC;;ta} Shire .. .. 

Esk (ind. Somerset Dam Township) 
Gatton -

Gatton (N.M.) •• .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Kilcoy .. .. .. 
LaIdley -

Laidley (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire ", .. 

Landsborough -
CllloUl1dta (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire ... .. 
Total Sbire .. .. 

Mllroocby -
Maroocbydore (N.M.) .. 
Nambour (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Moreton -
Rosewood (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Pine .. .. .. 
Redland .. .. .. 

NOT INCORPOR.4,TED .. .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-monicipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED ", ". 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bundaberg .. .. 
Gympie .. ... .. 
Maryborough .. .. 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF BRISBANE (a) (Continued) 

83 1 28 2,411 29 408 6 
241 3 112 3,670 73 1,088 25 

324 4 140 6,081 102 1,4% 31 

7,662 104 2,018 108,782 241 t 12,181 65 

MORETO" STATISTICAL DIVISION 

362 13 136 8,820 25 
135 2 74 2,081 9 
306 2 50 2,684 16 

6 .. 1 306 " 3) 2 19 1,494 32 
26 2 20 1,800 32 

5 .. . . 528 2 
1 .. 4' 1,599 14 
6 .. 4 2,127 16 

3 .. 2 457 2 .. .. 1 997 2 
3 .. 3 1,454 4 

2 ," 3 335 1 
5 .. 8 1,154 26 
7 .. 11 1,489 27 
5 .. 1 1,695 11 

12 .. 6 474 2 
2 2 3 %8 18 

14 2 9 1,442 20 
2 .. . . 537 3 

4 .. .. 340 2 
2 .. . . 735 4 
6 .. .. 1,075 6 

4 .. 16 329 3 
2 .. 1 1,192 6 
6 .. 17 1,521 9 

8 .. 1 284 1 
13 .. 7 884 2 

5 .. 6 2,343 20 
26 ." 14 3,511 23 

1 .. . . 410 .. 
3 ... 2 1,586 14 
4 .. 2 1,996 14 

13 ." 13 1,264 3 
46 .. 36 1,417 66 

1 .. .. 50 2 

803 17 260 13.585 50 

58 .. 36 4,347 15 
106 ;I 94 16,981 219 

1 .. .. 50 2 

968 21 390 34,963 286 

MARY BOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

149 .. 54 5,007 20 
64 .. 14 2,462 4 

112 3 32 4,539 20 

587 4 
1,888 8 
2,248 27 

36 1 
312 20 
348 21 

50 .. 
118 24 
168 24 

14 .. 
26 1 
40 1 

57 1 
325 22 
382 23 

56 14 

40 1 
36 12 
76 13 
3" .. 24 

13 2 
24 1 
3i' 3 

339 3 
198 35 
537 38 . 
29~i .. 
271 1 
552 27 

1,116 28 

"7 3 
% 13 
43 16 

248 13 
514 10 

59 .. 
4,723 39 

1,120 12 
2,477 216 

59 .. 
8.379 267 

23 
12 
21 

:-r-4 ! I 1 
~-' 5 

15 
102 

117 
, 

286 

17 
8 

54 

1 
10 
11 

.. 
2 
2 

.. 
1 
1 

.. 
3 
3 
2 

1 
1 
2 . . 
.. 
1 
1 

2 
4 
6 

1 
2 
4 
7 

.. 
3 
3 
2 
6 

.. 
79 

7 
39 .. 

125 

4 .. 
1 

(a) The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is' not divided for local government purPOSE'S but separate figures 
are shown herein for defined Statistical Areas which are geographical groups of suburbs. 

1 
7 

8 

72 

56 
7 

15 

.. 
2 
2 

.. 
7 
7 

. . 
2 
2 

.. 
9 
9 

17 

.. 
1 
1 
1 

. . .. .. 

.. 
1 
1 

.. .. 
5 
5 

1 
4 
5 
4 
3 

.. 
78 

1 
56 .. 

135 

3 

Tot .. ! 

2,982 
5,321 

8,303 

131,411 

10,020 
4,212 
5,402 

351 
1,911 
2,262 

585 
1,769 
2.354 

478 
1,030 
1,508 

399 
1,552 
1,951 
1,801 

536 
1,043 
1,579 

599 

361 
767 

1,128 

696 
1,439 
2,135 

588 
1,180 
2,962 
4,730 

422 
1,661 
2,083 
1,560 
2,098 

112 

19,634 

5,596 
20,192 

112 

45,534 

5,476 
2.666 
4,930 

25. 



26. 

CE:NSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AliSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.2. - OCC~IED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCO[mING TO MATEnIAL OF OUTER WALLS: 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERSCNS OR MOllE), 

QUEENSLAND,CE:NSLJS. 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Dwellings occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

MATERIAL OF OUTER WALLS 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 

Brick 1 Stone 
Calico, Total (-N.M.·· 'Indicates Non-municipal Town) Con- I I Fibro- I Not Wood Iron Cement Canvas, Other Stated Crete 
Hessian 

MARY BOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES -
Biggenden .. .. 3 .. 1 455 4 10 5 .. .. 478 Burrum -

Howard (N.M.) •• .. .. .. .. 299 .. 4 .. .. .. 303 Pialba ()\1.1.1.) •• .. 11 .. 10 893 7 195 2 .. .. 1,118 Rest of Shire .. .. 4 .. 2 949 20 27 10 5 .. 1,017 Total Shire .. .. 15 .. 12 2,141 27 226 12 5 .. 2,438 Eidsvo1d .. .. .. .. .. .. 287 10 16 6 1 .. 320 Gayndah -
Gayndah (N .M.) 

" Il .. 10 353 5 23 3 1 .. 403 Rest of Shire .. .. 3 .. . . 391 12 10 5 .. 1 422 Total Shire .. .. 11 .. 10 744 17 .B 8 1 1 825 Gooburrum .. .. 1 .. 2 916 11 51 4 1 .. 986 Isis -
Childers (N.M.) .. 2 .. .. 349 .. 10 3 .. .. 364 Rest of Shire .. .. 3 .. . . 610 12 16 9 .. 2 652 Total Shire 5 959 {" 26 12 2 1,016 .. " .. .. L. .. Kilkivan .. .. .. 3 .. f. 907 15 5f! 23 " .. I,OIl Kingaroy -
K ingaroy (N.M.) 

" 37 .. 8 993 6 no 2 .. .. 1,176 
Rest of Shire .. H 1 1 2 ill 7 5 23 7 .. 2 858 
Total Shire .. .. 38 1 10 1,810 11 i53 9 .. 2 2,034 

Kolan .. .. 1 .. .. 593 8 5 7 .. " 614 MWldubbera o. n 1 1 4 496 J6 38 7 .. 1 564 
Murgon -

Murgon (N.M.) .. .. 6 .. .. 398 .. 15 .. .. .. 419 
Rest of Shire .. 1 .. .. 4'1 U 15 3 o • 1 504 
Total Shire .. .. 7 .. " 869 13 30 3 " 1 923 

Nanango -

1 335 Nanango (N.M.) o- S .. .. 295 2 26 3 .. 
Rest of Shire .. . , 2 .. 2 'i74 2 41 8 1 6 636 
Total Shire .. .. 10 .. 2 rh9 4 67 11 1 7 971 

Noosa -

269 Cooroy (N .M.) .. .. .. .. .. 221 1 46 .. .. 1 
Noosaville-Tewantin (N.M.) 4 2 4 389 4 126 7 .. .. 536 

Rest of Shire .. .. 1 .. 2 775 2 46 4 1 2 833 
Total Shire .. .. 5 2 6 1,385 7 21U lJ 1 3 1.638 

Perry .. .. .. .. 141 4 1 .. .. 1 147 .. .. 
Tiaro .. .. .. .. .. .. 585 5 18 9 I .. 618 
Widgee ., 1 .. 3 1,842 14 71 66 4 1 2,002 .. .. 
Wondai-

1 279 Wondai (N.M.) .. .. 11 .. 1 256 I 9 .. ., 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. .. 784 5 35 12 1 .. 837 .. 

1,116 Total Shire .. .. 11 o • 1 1,040 6 44 13 1 .. 
Woocoo .. .. 166 1 2 5 .. .. 174 .. .. .. .. 
v.'oongarra •• .. .. 6 . . 2 896 14 50 4 1 1 974 

TOT AL CITIES AND TO~NS . .. 325 3 100 12,008 44 574 10 5 3 13,072 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-mWlidpal Towns .. 87 2 33 4,446 26 5;]4 21 1 2 5,202 
Rest of Shires .. .. 31 2 22 12,655 173 533 194 19 18 13,647 

_. ---_. -_. .._--
TOT AL, DIVISION .. 443 7 155 29,109 243 1,691 225 25 23 31,921 

L> • ... ') j DOWN" STATiSTIC 4.L DIVrrON 
. -.--~--.------ . 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Dalby .. " .. 27 .. JO 1,415 6 56 .. 2 .. 1,516 
Goondiwindi .. .. 1 .. 5 579 5 43 10 2 .. 645 
Toowoomba .. .. 554 9. f)2 9,540 27 768 4 24 5 10,993 
Warwick .. .. .. 92 21 j10 2,054 9 56 2 .. 3 2,253 

SHIRES -
Allora .. .. .. 2 .. .. 550 4 4 (1 3 .. 569 
Cambooya .. .. .- 4 1 1 429 4 6 3 1 .. 449 
Chinchilla -

Chinchilla (N.M.) " 5 " 4 529 .. 58 6 2 3 607 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. .. 1 725 S 15 20 2 8 779 
Total Shire o. ., 5 n 5 1,254 8 73 26 4 11 1,386 

Clifton .. n .. 3 .. 1 617 6 13 1 1 1 643 
Crow's l:-lest .. " 12 .. .. 882 1 25 14 3 4 941 
Glengallan .. .. ' 3 4 .. 1,152 2 27 5 .. 4 1,197 
Inglewood ... .. .. 11 .. 15 958 36 57 45 4 1 1,127 
Jondaryan -

Oakey (N.M.) .. .. 2 .. 2 378 4 13 3 t " 403 
Rest of Shire '0' .,. 6 1 4 834 19 30 5 2 .. 901 
Total Shire .. .. 8 1 6 1,212 23 43 8 3 .. 1,304 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PHIVATE DWELLINGS - MATElUAL OF WALLS. 

NO.2. - OCC~IED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIEIJ ACCOBDlNG TO MATEIUAL OF OUTETl WALLS : 
LOCAL GOVER.NMENT A TlEAS AND NON·MUNICIPAL TOWNS (I,OOO PEIlS(X'lS OR. MORE), 

QUEENSLAND" CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Dwellings occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
(·N.M.· .. lndlcates Non-municipal Town) 

SHIRES (Continued) ..:. 
MiIlmerran .. .. 
Murilla -

Miles (N .M.) .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. " 
Total Shire .. ., 

Pitts worth -
P ittsworth (N .M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Rosalie .. .. .. 
Rosenthal .. .. .. 
Stanthorpe -

Stan thorpe (N .M.) o. 
Rest of Shire " .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Tara .. .. .. 
Vlaggamba .. .. .. 
Wambo .. .. .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 
~- --
CITIES AND TO WNS -

Roma .. .. .. 
SHIRES -

'Balonne -
St. George (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire " .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Bendemere .. .. 
Booringa -

Mitchell (N .M.) .. 
'Rest of Shire .. " 
Total Shire .. .. 

Bungil .. .. .. 
Warroo .. .. .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOT AI. SHIRES -

Non:m~icipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOT AI., DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Charleville .. .. 

SHIRES -
Bulloo .. .. .. 
Murweh .. .. .. 
Paroo -

Cunnamulla (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Toti! Shire .. .. 

Quilpie .. .. .. 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non·municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOT AI., DIVISION .', 

CITIES AND 1DWNS -
Gladstone .. .. .. 
Rockhampton .. .. 

MATERIAL OF OUTER WALLS 

Brick 

DO\!NS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

1 .. 5 826 9 

"-1 
19 

6 .. 1 254 1 Ii' 3 
2 .. .. 408 8 21 29 
S .. 1 662 9 3:, 32 

6 .. 3 318 " 3[1 4 
1 531 8 2-' .. .. 

" .. 
7 .. 3 849 R 60 4 
6 1 .. 1,465 31 66 22 

11 1 2 416 4 10 6 

28 .. 31 563 3 15B 2 
16 6 51 1,094 23 181 25 
44 6 82 1,657 26 339 27 

3 .. 2 568 21 80 36 
2 1 2 588 31 3:' 57 
2 5 1 1,506 23 60 21 -

674 30 93 13,588 47 92:\ 16 

47 ., 41 2,042 8 279 18 
85 2(' 85 13,549 238 66-1 314 --

806 50 219 29,179 293 1,866 348 

ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION 

2 1 .. 898 7 46 7 

.. .. .. 268 20 43 17 
3 .. 1 514 61 82 44 
3 .. 1 782 81 125 61 .. .. . , 374 3 9 6 

1 .. 2 245 16 28 8 
2 .. 1 265 27 33 19 
3 .. 3 510 43 61 27 
4 o • 1 530 15 45 31 .. .. .. 318 11 18 14 

-t-
2 1 .. 898 7 46 7 

1 .. 2 513 36 71 25 
9 .. 3 2,001 117 187 114 

12 1 5 3,412 160 304 146 

SOUTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION . 

8 " . 16 766 76 79 26 

8 1 1 18 26 12 14 
.. .. 3 386 123 B4 32 

3 .. 2 243 89 ';2 22 
3 .. .. 198 62 58 27 
6 .. 2 441 151 11:0 49 
3' 1 3 170 107 118 21 

8 .. 16 766 76 "19 26 

3 .. 2 243 89 :;2 22 
14 2 7 772 318 242 94 

25 2 25 1,781 483 373 142 

ROCKHMIPTON STATISTICAL DIVISICN ---

19 .. 13 1,25 I 10 369 11 
132 2 62 8,009 79 2,178 2 

.. 
'[ .. 
1 

2 
2 
4 .. 
5 

5 
2 
7 
7 
6 
3 

28 

11 
41 

80 

1 

.. 
3 
3 .. 
., 
5 
5 
1 
.. 
1 

.. 
9 

10 

4 

4 
8 

.. 
4 
4 
3 

4 

.. 
19 

23 

3 
9 

Not 
Stated 

.. 
3 
4 
7 

.. .. .. 
6 
.. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 

8 

7 
40 

55 

.. 

1 
7 
8 
3 

.. 
3 
3 
5 
9 

.. 
1 

27 

28 

3 

1 
4 

2 
14 
16 

7 

3 

2 
26 

31 

.. 
1 

Total 

870 

281 
472 
753 

371 
564 
935 

1,597 
455 

791 
1,400 
2,191 

721 
779 

1,622 

15,407 

2.453 
15,036 

32,896 

%2 

349 
715 

1,064 
395 

300 
355 
655 
632 
370 

962 

649 
2,467 

4,078 

978 

85 
640 

413 
366 
779 
403 

978 

413 
1,494 

2,885 

1,676 
10,474 

27. 



28. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.2. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCOBDING TO MA'fEntAL OF OUTER WALLS : 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (J ,000 PEllS<X'lS OR MOllE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS. 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Dwellings occupied !,lolely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
("N.M.-'indlcates Non-municipal Town) 

SHIRES -
Banana -

Biloela (N.M.) •• .. 
Rest of Shire ... .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Broadsound ,. .. 
Calliope .. n .. 
Duaringa .. .. .. 
Fitzroy .. .. .. 
Livingstone -

Yeppoon (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Miriam Vale .. .. 
Monto -

Monto (N.M.) .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Mount Morgan 
Mount Morgan (N .M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Taroom .. .. .. 
Theodore Irrigation Area .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TO'WNS .. 
TOT AI.. SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 
TOTAL, DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TO'l1C'NS .. .. 
SHIRES -

Aramac ", .. .. 
Barcaldine -

Barcaldine (N .M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Bauhinia .. .. .. 
Belyando -

Clermont (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

B1ackall -
Blackall (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Emerald -
Emerald (N.M.) o. 

Rest of Sbire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Ilfracombe .. .. 
Jericho .. .. .. 
Longreach -

Longreach (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Peak Downs .. .. 
Tambo .. .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOT AI.. SHIR ES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TO "iNS 

Brick Slone 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

.. .. 3 229 9 75 12 
4 1 3 1,028 221 288 60 
4 1 6 1,257 230 363 72 
1 .. .. 189 109 58 7 
2 1 4 641 60 174 28 .. .. 2 274 59 57 31 
1 " 3 519 120 150 19 

11 1 6 496 20 161 1 
4 1 8 650 175 211 29 

15 2 14 1,146 195 372 30 
1 .. .. 339 14 43 8 

.. .. 14 335 2 21 1 .. .' 6 564 27 36 19 .. .. 20 899 29 57 20 

6 .. .. 830 124 92 1 .. .. .. 144 75 14 1 
6 .. , . 974 199 106 2 . , .. .. 442 16 81 18 .. .. ., 125 10 30 .. 
.. .. .. 1 .. 4 .. 

151 2 75 9,260 89 2,547 13 

17 1 23 1,890 155 349 15 
13 3 26 4,915 886 1,142 220 .. .. .. 1 .. 4 .. 

181 6 124 16,066 1,130 4,042 248 

CENTRAL WESTERN ST ATISTlCAL DIVISION 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. 2 1 180 145 24 9 

.. .. 1 235 124 32 8 

.. .. .. 64 24 14 7 

.. .. 1 299 148 46 15 

.. .. .. 262 41 46 21 

1 .. 2 344 31 11 5 .. .. .. 258 49 12 20 
1 .. 2 602 80 23 25 

.. .. .. 232 172 21 5 
1 1 .. 102 50 18 22 
1 1 .. 334 222 39 27 

1 .. , . 267 32 40 9 
.. .. .. 153 40 24 24 
1 . , , . 420 72 64 33 . . .. .. 79 25 7 2 .. 3 .. 224 81 26 11 

4 .. 3 425 269 32 2 
1 2 1 106 48 15 8 
5 2 4 531 317 47 10 
.. .. .. 156 19 16 17 
.. .. .. 147 30 16 23 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
6 .. 6 1,503 628 136 29 
2 8 2 1,731 552 "II'! 164 

._-

8 8 8 3,234 1,180 354 193 

FAR ,,'ESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. .. 
4 3 
4 3 
2 9 
5 1 

13 .. .. 1 

.. .. 
5 1 
5 1 
2 1-

1 .. 
4 .. 
5 .. 
.. 1 
.. .. 
., 1 .. 18 
1 1 

.. , . 
12 1 

1 1 
36 35 .. . . 
49 37 

.. .. 

.. 3 

, . 16 
.. .. .. 16 
.. 3 

2 1 
2 .. 
4 1 

1 .. 
1 2 
2 2 

.. .. 
1 I 
1 1 .. .. 
.. 2 

1 1 
.. 2 
1 3 
.. .. .. .. 
.. . , 

4 18 
4 13 

8 31 

Total 

328 
1,612 
1,940 

375 
916 
436 
813 

696 
1,084 
1,780 

408 

374 
656 

1,030 

1,054 
234 

1,288 
I 575 

167 

5 

12,150 

2,452 
7,276 

5 

21,883 

.. 
364 

416 
109 
525 
373 

397 
341 
738 

431 
197 
628 

349 
243 
592 
113 
347 

737 
183 
920 
208 
21(i 

.. 
2,330 
2,694 

5,024 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PR!V ATE DWELLINGS ~ MATERIAL OF WALLS 

NO.2. - OCC~IED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCOIIDING TO MATERIAL 011' OUTI!:R WALLS: 
LOCAL GOVER.N'ttENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERStl'IS OR MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Dwellings oCI:upied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
(-N.M. r indicates Non-municipal Town) 

SHIRES -
Barcoo . , .. .. 
BouBa .. .. ,-
Diamantina .. .. 
Isisford . , .. .. 
Winton -

Winton (N.M.) .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

TOTAL aTIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHffiES-

Non-municipal Towns ' .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Mackay .. .. . . 

SHIRES -
Mirani .. .. .. 
Nebo .. .. .. 
Pioneer -

Mackay North (N .M.) .. 
Rest of Shire " .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Proserpine -
Proserpine (N .M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Sarina ,-, 
Sarina (N .M.) .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen •• .. .. 
Charters Towers t, .. 
Townsville .. .. 

SHIRES -
Ayr -

Ayr (N.M.) .. .. 
Home Hill (incl. Carstairs)(N .M.) 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Dalrymple .. .. .. 
Thw:ingowa .. .. 
Wangaratta -

Collinsvllle-Scottville (N .M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

,TOT AL dTIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHffi ES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Cairns 

..... 

.. .. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

MATERIAL OF OUTER WALLS 

Brick I Stone I Con- I 1 Fib 0 1 CaliCO,; I crete Wood Iron Cem~;t. Canv!"!, Other 
HeSSian 

, , FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

1 1 ., 56 67 18 14 5 I 
1 5 ., 48 55 10 15 .. .. 5 .. 4 13 1 2 3 .. .. .. 70 78 17 8 2 

2 3 .. 171 119 12 4 1 .. 4 .. 118 63 13 3 . . I 2 7 .. 289 182 25 7 1 --.. .. .. .. " .. .. . . 
2 3 .. 171 119 12 4 1 
2 15 .. 296 276 59 42 10 

4 
I 

18 j .. 467 395 71 46 11 

MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION 

44 1 51 2,368 533 834 11 4 

3 .. 7 691 219 211 12 1 .. .. 1 44 31 22 6 ., 

3 .. 33 441 98 331 .. 3 
11 .. 18 1,159 789 577 16 3 
14 .. 51 1,600 887 908 16 6 

10 .. 6 331 107 71 .. . . .. .. 4 201 203 86 7 2 
10 .. 10 532 310 157 7 2 

1 .. 4 251 80 150 2 . . 
1 .. 3 208 119 113 11 3 
2 .. 7 459 199 263 13 3 

44 1 51 2,368 533 834 11 4 

14 .. 43 1,023 285 552 2 3 
15 .. 33 2,303 1,361 1,009 52 9 

73 1 127 5,694 2,179 2,395 65 16 

TOWNSVILLIi STATISTICAL DIVISION 

10 .. 28 594 116 155 .. 1 
27 2 6 1,220 303 232 .. .. 

159 1 178 8,214 393 1,288 3 7 

37 1 50 1,249 303 146 .. .. 
12 .. 22 371 229 73 .. 2 
10 1 15 770 299 114 4 1 
59 2 87 2,390 H31 333 4 3 

2 .. 2 218 206 45 21 2 
7 .. 6 291 209 61 11 22 

1 .. 2 173 150 158 4 6 
6 1 21 293 195 164 14 5 
7 1 23 466 345 322 18 11 

196 3 212 10,028 812 1,675 3 8 

50 J 74 1,793 682 377 4 8 
25 2 44 1,572 909 384 50 30 

I~: 330 [23.393 2,403 2,436 57 46 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

1 135 I 1 I 133 4,0851 3571 

Not 
Stated 

2 
5 .. 
2 

1 
4 
5 

.. 
1 

13 

14 

2 

2 .. 
. . 
2 
2 

.. 
1 
1 

4 
" 
4 

2 

4 
5 

11 

2 
3 
9 

1 .. 
1 
2 .. 

10 

.. 

1 

1 
15 

30 

Total 

164 
139 

28 
177 

313 
205 
516 

. . 
313 
713 

1,026 

3,848 

1,146 
104 

909 
2,575 
3,484 

525 
504 

1,029 

492 
458 
950 

3,848 

1,926 
4,787 

10,561 

906 
1,793 

10,252 

-
1,787 

709 
1,215 
3,711 

496 
617 

494 
703 

1,197 

12,951 

2,990 
3,031 

18,972 

29. 



30. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954, 

NO.2. - OCC~U:D PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO MATEnIAL OF OUTER WALLS: 
LOCAL GOVERl'MENT AREAS AND NON·MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PEIlSCJ.\IS OR MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, ,CENSUS. 30TH JUNE. 1954. 
(Exclusive of Dweliings occupied I.I01ely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

MATERIAL OF OUTER WALLS 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 

F'b I Calico, (-N.M.·' 'Indicates Non-municipal Town) 
Brick Stone Con-

Wood Iron I ro-
Other 

Not 
crete Cement Canv~s, Stated HeSSian 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES -
Atherton -

Atherton (N.M.) .. 9 .. 13 485 21 76 .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 6 3 2 565 76 35 5 .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 15 3 15 1,050 97 111 5 .. .. Cardwell -

Tully (N .M.) .. .. 45 1 12 421 100 60 .. . . 6 
Rest of Shice .. .. 7 1 1 339 140 22 7 1 5 
Total Shire .. .. 52 2 13 760 240 82 7 1 11 

Douglas -
Mossman (N.M.) .. 3 .. 7 259 63 38 1 .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 2 .. 10 227 113 39 4 I .. 
Total Shire ., ., 5 .. 17 486 176 77 5 1 .. 

Eachan! .. .. .. 3 ., 4 699 167 59 2 1 1 
Herberton .. .. .. 1 .. 3 715 123 22 12 5 4 
Hinchinbrook -

Ingham (N.M.) .. .. 92 .. 20 565 133 154 1 .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 31 .. 5 678 589 246 20 2 9 
Total Shire .. .. 123 .. 25 1,243 722 400 21 2 9 

Johnstone -
Innisfail (incl. Innis£ail East) 

(N.M.) .. .. 87 .. 144 950 ~47 56 .. 1 2 
Rest of Shire .. .. 78 2 35 1,008 668 102 5 2 5 
Total Shire .. .. 165 2 179 1,958 1,015 158 5 3 7 

Mareeba -
Mareeba (N .M.) .. 17 .. 13 716 44 83 .. 1 3 

Rest of Shire .. " 21 .. 11 621 357 105 31 6 6 
Total Shire .. .. 38 .. 24 1,337 401 188 31 7 9 

Mulgrave -
Babinda (N.M.), " 10 .. 5 186 204 12 .. .. .. 
Edmonton-Hambiedon (N .M.) 6 .. 3 264 37 19 .. .. 3 
Gordonvale (N.M.) .. 7 . , 11 405 63 23 4 ,. . . 

Rest of Shire .. .. 32 1 32 1,238 429 160 7 8 5 
Total Shire .. .. 55 1 51 2,093 733 214 11 8 8 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 1 ., 2 85 25 5 . , 14 .. 
-r---

,roT AL CITlES AND TOWNS .. 135 1 133 4,085 357 369 3 .. 9 
roT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 276 1 228 4,251 1,012 521 6 2 14 
Rest of Shires .. .. 181 7 103 6,090 2,662 7<)0 93 26 35 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 1 .. 2 85 25 5 .. 14 .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION .. 593 9 466 14,511 4,056 1,685 102 42 58 

PENINSULA STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Th ursday Island .. .. .. .. 2 77 102 55 .. .. .. 

SHIRES -
Cook .. .. .. 2 .. .. 207 150 19 23 14 3 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. , . .. 1 7 233 25 .. 181 .. 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. 2 77 102 55 .. .. .. 
TOT AI_ SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. .. .. .. , .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shires 2 .. 207 150 19 23 14 3 .. , . 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. 1 7 233 25 .. 181 .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 2 .. 3 291 485 99 23 195 3 

NORTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION -
,CITIES AND TOWNS - \ 

268 118 19 9 2 Hll8henden ,. .. 2 .. 3 .. 
SHIRES -

1 16 37 4 6 1 Barkly Tableland .. .. .. .. .. 
4 Burke .. 1 .. 5 35 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

48 5 4 3 Carpentaria ,. .. .. .. .. 38 .. 
Cloncurry -

9 190 168 28 9 2 Cloncurry (N .M.) 2 ., .. .. 
Mt. Isa (N .M.) .. 65 .. 69 875 446 98 47 2 3 .. 

85 7 15 1 3 Rest of Shire 2 5 84 .. .. .. 
699 133 71 3 8 Total Shire .. .. 67 2 83 1,149 

Croydon 1 7 23 1 5 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
15 2 Etheridge .. 2 59 B~ 7 .. .. .. " .. 

15 10 1 3 Flinders 1 1 .. 191 113 .. .. .. 
183 127 22 2 2 4 \ McKinla, .. .. .. 1 1 3 

1 2 155 156 14 6 1 1 Wyangar ie (b) .. .. .. 
, 

(b) As from 28th July, 1954, renamed Shire of Richmond. 

Total 

604 
692 

1,296 

645 
523 

1,16~ 

371 
396 
767 
936 
885 

965 
1,580 
2,545 

1,5&7 
1,905 
3,492 

877 
1,158 
2,035 

417 
332 
513 

~ 

1,912 
3,174 

132 

5,092 

6,311 
9,987 

132 

21,522 

236 

4:8 

447 

236 

.. 
418 
447 

1,101 

421 

65 
45 
98 

408 
1,605 

202 
2,215 

38 
170 
335 
345 
336 



STATE OF QlJEENSLAND. - PRIVATE DWELLINGS -~lATLRIAL OF WALLS. 

NO.2. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIEI) ACCOTUJING TO MATEilIAL 01' OUTER WALLS: 
LOCAL GOVERl'MENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1.000 PIi':RSt:NS OR MOREl, 

QUEENSLAND, ,CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Dwellings oc'~upied $olely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

MATERIAL OF OUTER WALLS 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. -:Ck I Stone I ~~; I W~d I Iron 

Fibro·1 CaIiCOJ (eN.M.·' 'Indkates Non-municipal Town) Not 
C t Canvas, Other Stated 

i ' emen Hessian 

NORTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 
.-------- ........----

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. . . .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS o. 2 .. 3 268 118 19 9 2 .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns o. 61 .. 78 1,065 614 126 56 2 5 
Rest of Shires .. .. 3 5 14 738 709 75 67 10 13 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. ) .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION .. 72 5 95 2,071 1,442 I 220 - I 132 14 18 I 

STATE SUMMARIES 
According to Statistical Dj vision, etc, -- --,-

STATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. -
Metropolitan Area at fjrisbane •• 7,662 104 2,018 108,782 241 12.181 65 286 72 
Moreton .. .. .. 968 21 390 34,963 286 8,379 267 125 135 
Maryborough .. o • 443 7 155 29,109 243 1,691 225 25 23 
Downs .. .. .. 806 50 219 29,179 293 1,866 348 80 55 
Roma .. .. .. 12 1 5 3,412 160 304 146 10 28 
South Western .. .. 25 2 25 1,781 483 373 142 23 31 
Rockhampton .. .. 181 6 124 16,066 1,130 4,042 248 49 37 
Central Western .. .. 8 8 8 3,234 1,180 354 193 8 31 
Far Western .. .. 4 18 .. 467 395 71 46 11 14 
Mackay .. .. .. 73 1 127 5,694 2,179 2.395 65 16 11 
Townsville .. .. 271 6 330 13.393 2,403 2,436 57 46 30 
Cairns .. .. .. 593 9 466 14,511 4,056 1,685 102 42 58 
Peninsula i. ., .. 2 .. 3 291 485 99 23 195 3 
North Western .. .. 72 5 95 2,071 1,442 220 132 14 18 

TOT AL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 11.120 238 3,965 262,953 14,976 36,096 2,059 930 546 
-

Metr0.p0litan Area of Brisbane .. 7,662 104 2,018 108.782 241 12,181 65 286 72 
Other Cities and Towns .. .. 2,340 58 945 66,931 2,235 11.84A 137 143 118 
NOD-municipal Towns .. .. 628 8 566 23,287 3,669 4.179 214 40 57 
Re st of Shires .. .. 488 68 433 63,810 8,570 7,799 1,643 266 299 
Not Incorporated .. .. 2 .. 3 143 261 93 " 195 .. 
TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 11,120 238 3,965 262,953 14,976 36,096 2,059 930 546 

Accordio." to Class of Dwelling 

Private House -
House .. .. .. 8,382 144 3,185 236,879 12,269 29,947 23 698 228 
Shed, Hut, etc. .. .. 167 2 126 3,167 2,090 1,086 2,035 168 276 

TOTAL .. .. 8,549 14{' 3,311 240,046 14,359 31,033 2,058 866 504 

Share of Private House 171 1" 71 6,995 324 581 1 13 15 .. ., 
Flat .. .. 2,025 6il 491 11,010 172 2,959 .. 41 12 .. 
Other .. .. .. 375 19 92 4,902 121 1,523 ., 10 15 

TOT AL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 11,120 2313 3,965 262,953 14.976 36,095 2,059 930 546 

Total 

1 

421 

2,013 
1,634 

1 

4,069 

131,411 
45,534 
31,921 
32,896 

4,078 
2,885 

21,883 
5,024 
1,026 

10,)61 
18.972 
21,522 

1,101 
4,069 

332,883 

131,411 
84,751 
32,648 
83,376 

697 

332,883 

291,755 
9,117 

300,872 
8,183 

16,771 
7,057 

332,883 

31. 



32. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALtA, 1954. 

NO. S. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NUMBER OF ROOMS (a) I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Dwellings occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS WITH ROOMS NUMBERING-
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 

("N.M." ladleates Noa-munlc.'pal Town) 
Not Total 

Stat-

ST ATISTICAL AREAS -
City .. 
North City 
South City 

TOTAL •• 

NORTH SlOE INNER -
Ascot .. 
Fernberg •• 
Ithaca .. 
Meeandah .. 
Newmarket 
Norrr.anby •• 
Windsor •• 

TOTAL •• 

NORTH mDE OUTER -
Ashgrove .. 
Bald Hills 
Banyo •• 
Chermside 
Enoggera .. 
Geebung .. 
Hendra .. 
Kalinga .. 
Kedron •• 
Mitchelton 
Nundah .. 
Stafford .. 
The Gap .. 

tOTAL •• 

WESTERN -
Connda •• 
Darra .. 
Graceville 
lnala 
lndooroopill y 
Kenmore •• 
St. Lucia .. 
Toowong .. 

TOTAL .. 

SOUTH SIDE INNER -
Balmotal .. 
East Brisbane 
Morningside 

TOTAL .. 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER -
Camp Hill •• •• 
Chatsworth .. 
Cooper's Plains 
Ekibin •• 
Greenslopes 
Holland Park 
Moorooka .. 
Mount liravatt 
Tarragindi 
Yeronga .. 

TOTAL .. 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate .. 
Wynnum .. 

TOTAL •• 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF BRISHANE (b) 

40 
98 

105 

407 
507 
692 

412 558 
724 966 
897 1,170 

475 
1,202 
1,558 

373 
1,559 
1,835 

Hl2 
151)2 
907 

102 
307 
392 

38 
81 

130 

16 
36 
51 

26 
38 
39 

ed 

12 2,641 
17 6,337 
3H 7,814 

243 1,606 2,033 ~",.6_-,-9_4-+-_3=-:,_231_ 3,767 1,891 801 249 103 103 67 16,792 

22 84 2121 526 785 1,164 866 537 
19 109 164 339 774 1,037 4(18 123 
8 50 84 300 723 959 411 124 
9 
8 

39 
24 

8 13 70 164 165 77 27 
53 I 116, 215 756 1,213 574 192 

188, 216 I 448 856 1,004 3\!3 134 
96 I 177 I 396 801 1,361 663 249 

267 
47 
43 

9 
')4 
26 
69 

113 
17 
14 

8 
9 

22 

95 
10 

7 

2 
11 
11 

" 

7 4,678 
4 3,051 

1 12,724 
.. 54 .. 
2 3,202 
6, 3,330 
5 ' 3,949 

129 
!--! 

3,392 1"",3_8_6+_5_1_5 -t-_18_3+-1_4_2+_2_5-+-2_1:".,4_7_8_ 

I 
588 4,9391 6,903 

! 
9HZ 2,294 

9 1 
3 I 

111 
9 1 

1~ I 
6 

16 
3 

14 
18 
10 
2 

125 

23 
11 
38 
25 
32 
38 
31 

48 I 
29 
39 
57 
65 

8 

444 

43 
14 
63 
71 
45 
54 
59 I 
88 I 
58 I 

60 1 
I 

98 > 

47 
8 

162 
39 

262 
476 
283 
311 
153 
171 
316 
261 
358 I 

239 I 
21 

708 3,052 

494 1,016 
73 74 

455 392 
1,482

1
1,260 

855 924 
847 327 
430 733 
365 720 
954 1,279 
606 505 
995 1,308 
614 350 

42 35 

563 
21 

125 
333 
328 
106 
330 
428 
513 
163 
594 

78 
12 

181 I' 
9 

32
1 65 

104 
23 

116 
182 
139 
42 

219 
17 
(, 

8,212 8,923 3,594 1,135 

40 I 1'3 

~ I 'i 
15 31 
23 9 
10 2 
37 7 
69 18 
29 8 
61 1 

67 23 
4 

312 

10 

3 
1 

51 2,564 
1 247 
2 1,393 l' 3,741 
4' 2,620 
1 1,735 
1 1,913 
•. 2,117 
1 , 3,335 
1 1,698 
1 3,746 
1 1,425 

.. 137 

55 i 19126,671 

~~, ~~ I i, 211 
77 272 I 671 826 402 154 53 19 11 2,591 

69 107 I 135 106 32 11 I 4 2 .. I .6:'1 573 
11 1 43 
') I 12 

38 144, 479 588 241 9.6.' 33 10 111 1,696 
9 196 328 36 4 ...... I 594 

19 66 
3 

13 
!~:H :i~ :J~ :;~ 1:1 : 2~ 2.; I :~ 2,860 

17 145 287 540 730 486 224 87 43 27 16 2,669 

135 I 354 462 1,425 3,296 3,633 1,784 744 272 108 77! 27 12,317 ......... I---'-'-'--f-'-'---'C=-t-""---+---t---t----Ic---t--+--'-'-'-'--' 
! 

~i 1~~ ~i~ ~i~~ l'~l~ ~:6~~ ~;i g~ ~~ gl ~~ I ~ ~:~~ 
1_~1.::.8+~6.::.'O+--=-10--=0--+_3::.:2::.:5--+ __ 7.::.15+_6=-7=-6-l---=-24=-8+_::.:54,,+_I-,5-+--___ ?+ __ 7+-_1-t--'Z,=-2_2_2_ 

62 

7 
12 
48 
18 
9 

14 
26 
20 
31 
10 

255 434 1,060 2,378 3,228 1,391 449 141 31 

I ! 
391 41 289 930 1,099 I 434 931 37 11 
74 I 102 304 1,058 1,360 470 130 48 11 

1291 156 407 I 624 322 107 20 4 7 
75 104 247 I 643 1,122 583 191 52 21 
51 75 276 I 850 1,368 703 252 83 37 
6311 90 3831 1,203 864 315 89 17 71 

77 170 5121 958 969 335 104 31 3 
72 55 151 229 126 25 8 3 1 
45 57 ~241 • 689 560 160 39 121 3 
521 74 290 71e; 906 484 152 53 30, 

~---4----4---_4~ 

r-_1_95-+_6_77-+_9~ 7,';0:' 8,696 3,616 1,078 340 I 131 

III 37 II 181 I 320 803 l,~~~ 988 40- ~ 43
1 

19 
68 175 I 318 85(' 1,551 1,372 5~~ 50 22 

f-----4--~~·····--_4r---~--~--_t--~~--~+---

105! 356 638 1,739 2,999 2,360 011 297 93 41 

42 

I 
10 I 
111 

1 I 
111 
231 

.; I 
16 

81 

13 
22 

35 

9! 9,480 

1 2,991 
4 3,584 

14 1,839 
2 3,069 
3 3,730 
3 3,053 
4 3,192 
11 691 
51 1,843 
8 1 2,791 

13 9.587 

(a) Includes kitchen and permanently enc10serl sleep-out, but does not inclurlc bathroom, pantry, laur,dry or storehouse ltnlcs, 
generally used for sleeping. (b) The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divirle" for local government rurposes, but St'i''lrate 
figrues are shown herein for defined statistical areaS which are gcol~raphical groups of suburbs. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE DWELLINGS - NUMBER OF ROOMS. 

NO. S. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NLMBER OF ROOMS (a) I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TB JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Dwelllngs occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

ST A TISTICAL AREAS (Continued) -
RURAL -

North of River 
South of River 

TOTAL .. 

Total 

METROPOLlT AN AREA OF BRISBANE (b) (Continued) 

/

1 J J ."I J 1.J-:r:.--9-6-.--2-6-.-1-0.--11-.-2.....-2-.9-8-2 

__ 178 ~~515' 1.11~J 1,744 I 94_3t--_3_1O_t-~1O_7-t-_2_6-t-_l_2+-_5+-_1---12 
i 236 485! 710 1,6131 2,744 ~604 203 52 22 16 14 
i 

TOTAL, METROPOLITAN AREA 71 551 219131.411 
.~~-LC~~~~~~J_~~~_.~~ ....• ~~~l~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Ipswich 
Redcliffe 
South Coast •• 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Beenleigh (N.M.) 
ReSI of Shire 
TOlal Shire 

Reaudeserl _ 
13eaudesert (N.M.) 

R esl of Shire 
Total Shire 

Boonah -
Boonah (including Ougandan) 

(N.M.) 
Rest 01 Shire 
Total Shire 

Caboo!rure -
Caboolture (\'.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Esk (including Somerset Dam 
TownshiP! ... 

Gatton _ 
Gatton (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Kilcoy 
Laidley _ 

Laidley (\'.M.) •• 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Landsborough _ 
Caloundra (N.M.) 

R esr oi Shire 
Total Shire 

Maroochy -
Maroochydore (01 .M.) 
Nambour (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Moreton _ 
Rosewood (N.M.) 

Resl of Shire 
Total Shire 

Pine 
Redlar.d 

NOT INCORPOJ1. A'!'ED 

TOTAL CniES fu"iD TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non.municipal Towns •• 
Rest of Shires 

NOT INCORPORATED 

MORET0N STATISTICAL DIV;SION 

115 
75 
85 

) 

7 
8 

2 

2 
2 
1 

, 

31 
o I 
3

1 7, 

~ I 
5 I 

i 
7: 
2 ! 
9j 
31 

51 

~I 
6J 

I:> 1 i 
7 

i 9 
I 11 

I 2 
I 2 
I 4 

I ': 

7: 
I 

~! 
I I 
0 

5 
4 
9 
7 
1 
4 

: I 
0 
4 

234 
190 
196 

5 
97 

102 

21 
46 
67 

2 
13 
15 

16 i 
95 1 

1" I u 

24 

8 
30 
3S 
11 

5 
13 
18 

28 
69 
97 

16 
26 
99 

141 

8i 
42 
50 
79 

166 
6 

! 

!---r-~I-I 

I , , I 
3% 1,353 I 2.tl82 , 3.403 1,1211 
460 1,097 i 1,~43; 760 I 233 
589 1,211 I l,'lBO i 1,092 43 2 1 

Ii' I 
1(., I >5

591 I' ~4152 i,' 92 
34

1 125. -' ~ 448 210

1 
14rj 410 I 557 ~ 540 244 

26 86 I 150 i 167 80 
119 260 I 429, 422 199 
14<; 346 579 589 279 i 

I 
i3 54

1 

127 139 82 
23 119 257 287 180 
36 173 384 426 262 

621 19 101 121 51 
152 331 I 369 3Cll I 125 
171 393

1 

470 422 176 

244 i 102 259 I 438 481 

15 62 i 167 187 56 
33 137 I 245 285 , 168 
48 1~ I 412 472 , 224 
42 153 150 I 71 , , 

3 1 46 I 88 119 59 
17 1 

78 I 180 L22 132 
20 124 , 268 341 191 

: 
49 175 225 126 52 

108 236 350 338 157 
157 411 575 464 209 ! 
49 162 173 131 30 
53 170 304 348 164 

160 460 805 725 371 
262 792 1,282 1,204 565 

10 54 138 134 45 
58 191 I 449 490 234 
68 245

1 

587 624 279 
122 268 372 403 169 
231 406 466 418 188 

20 24 28. 211 7 

321 
95 

170 

18 
101 
119 

29 
1361 
165 

39 
82 

121 

11 
~5 

66 

114 

23 
70 
93 
34 

18 
76 
94 

14 
70 
84 

14 
61 

152 
227 

16 
112 
128 
63 
74 

2 

620 i 1,445 3,661 5.605 I 5,255 1.786
1 

586 
i 

135 I 253 930 1.585 I 1,564 65 31 243 
78411.292 3,195 4,958 I 4,970. 2,448 1,139 

6 20 24 28 • 21 i 7 2 

! .. 60 f 
~ ___ ~T_O~T:.;AL.::.....;.:..D:.;. l:.;\_'I.:..SI_O_N _____ --LL. 95 - 1.545] ;.010 4 7.810 I 12,116111,810 14'~ 1,970 

MAR YBOROLGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

73 
29 
51 

7 
34 
41 

9 
56 
65 

7 
37 
44 

I 

6 1 

14 1 

20 I 

49
1 

3j I 
37 , 
11 

Ii 
18 
29 

3 
31 
34 

1 
27 
54 i 
82· 

7 
45 
52 
14 
27 .. 

153 I , 
82 

423 
.. 

5 7 
6 11 

11 18 
, 

1~1 3 
3 

131 6 

171 21 

1~1 I 

201 1 
101 1 I 
) 2 i 

121 6 
16 8 

5 2 
12 5 
17 7 

2 .. 
11 6 
20

1 iiI 3:, 
1 , 

1~1 
5 I 

~I 
13. .~ I .. 

76 10,020 
16 4,212 
43 5.402 

351 
8 1,911 
8 2,262 

585 
8 1,769 
8 2 354 , 

! .. 478 
5 1,030 
5 1,508 

.. 399 
18 1,552 
18 1,951 

27 1,801 

.. 536 
6 1.043 
6 1,579 
4 599 

1 I 361 

~I 
767 

1,128 

11 696 
2 I 1,439 
3/2,135 

.. , 588 
1 [ 1.180 

14 2,962 
15 4,730 

2 422 
4 1,661 
6' 2,083 
6 1,560 
9 2,098 .. 112 

581 551135119.634 

431 281 5 5.596 
16.: 10.: I 11.: 20'~i~ 

, 
658 . 2651 187 : 255 kS,534 

-----------------------------r---,,---T ,-----,-----,---,----,---,--,---.--,,----
CITIES AND TOWNS -

Bundnberg 37 51 167 880 
50 102 374 
29 93 500 

682 232 68 
374 128 43 
741 267. 76 

28 14 
14 7 
28 26 

2 5,476 
1 2,666 
2 4,930 

(a) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out, but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless 
generally used for sleeping. (b) The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided for local government purposes, but separate 
figures are shown herein for defined statistical areas which are geographical groups of suburbs. 

33. 



34. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954; 

NO.8. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NtMBER OF ROOMS (a) I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Owelllnga occupied solely by full-blood AborigInals) 

Not Total LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
(-N.N.- ladlcates NOli-municipal Town) 1 2 Stat· 

ed 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SIDRES -
Biggenden .. .. .. 16 6 8 60 137 124 78 32 11 5 1 .. 478 
Burrum _ 

Howard (N.M.) .. .. 2 2 8 56 108 86 33 5 2 1 .. .. 303 
Pialba (N.M.) .. .. 8 28 87 226 349 273 94 37 11 3 1 1 1,118 

Rest of Shire .. .. 35 32 54 155 271 282 126 46 7 4 1 4 1,017 
Total Shire .. .. 45 62 149 437 728 641 253 88 20 8 2 5 2,438 

Eidsvold .. .. .. 21 17 24 55 77 53 35 20 5 5 8 .. 320 
Gayndah _ 

Gayndah (N.M.) .. .. 9 5 19 67 122 117 37 19 4 1 3 403 
Rest of Shire .. .. 12 10 20 73 102 104 55 27 12 5 1 1 422 
Total Shire .. .. 21 15 39 140 224 221 92

1 

46 16 6 4 1 825 
Gooburrum . . .. .. 11 25 50 166 276 256 122 53 15 5 5 2 986 
Isis -

Childers (N.M.) .. .. 5 5 9 53 102 109 57 9 12 2 1 .. 364 
Rest of Shire .. .. 15 17 31 123 158 146 ,:: I 44 16 4 5 2 652 
Total Shire .. .. 20 22 40 176 260 255 53 28 6 6 2 1,016 

Kilkivan .. .. .. 41 41 79 164 220 240 128 63 16 11 7 1 1,011 
Kingaroy -

Kingaroy (N.M.") .. .. 11 22 36 138 337 341 186 69 25 8 3 .. 1,176 
Rest of Shire .. .. 15 15 26 111 188 227 150 I 77 30 11 5 3 858 
Total Shire .. .. 26 37 62 249 525 568 336 146 55 

I 
19 8 3 2,034 

Kolan .. .. . . 16 15 15 85 165 168 83 48 7 4 8 .. 614 
Mundubbera .. .. .. 17 22 32 70 159 129 72 36 14 5 6 2 564 
MUrgon _ 

21 
I 

I 
Murgon (N.M.) .. .. 3 4 14 57 IB 126 62

1 

27 9 2 .. I 419 
Res.t of Shire .. .. 6 16 38 104 106 104 84 35 6 1 .. 41 504 
Total Shire .. .. 9 20 52 161 219 230 146 62 15 

31 
2 

41 
923 

Nanango _ 
Nanango (N.M.) .. .. 7 7 11 35 91 100 53 25

1 1~ I HI 1 

~I 
335 

Rest of Shire .. .. 14 16 43 117 166 155 63 31 51 3 636 
Total Shire .. .. 21 23 54 152 257 255 116 56 19 ' 5' 4 971 

Noosa _ 

1 I Cooroy (N.M.) •• .. 3 3 13 39 76 77 30 19 5 2 1 269 
Noosaville-Tewantin (N.M.) 11 21 54 142 146 110 26 16 6 3 .. 1 I 536 

R est of ShlCe •• .. 19 19 , 35 125 223 252 101 44 7 2 2 4\ 833 
Total Shire .. .. 33 43 102 306 445 439 1'57 79 18 7 3 6 I 1,638 

Perry .. .. . . 2 .. 7 29 48 34 14 7 2 2 1 1 147 
Tiaro .. .. .. 20 13 22 92 178 153 80 37 17 1 4 1 618 
Widgee .. .. .. 66 54 194 373 492 452 237 89 27 11 4 3 2,002 

Wondai -
Wondai (N.M.) .. .. 4 5 11 38 93 86 23 15 i 2 .. .. 279 

Rest 01 Shirf' .. .. 22 

I 
21 35 133 201 203 113 60 28 11 10 .. 837 

Total Shire .. .. 26 26 46 171 294 289 136 75 30
1 

13 10 .. 1,116 
Woocoo .. .. .. 10 4 11 30 43 35 18 11 5 5 2 .. 174 
Woongarra .. .. .. 21 19 48 168 260 : 217 141 64 20 i 11 3 2 974 .-

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 81 130 362 1,754 3,887 4,125 1,797 627 187 70 I 471 5 3,072 

TOTAL SHIRES- I Non-municipal Towns .. .. 63 102 262 851 1,537 1,425 601 241 SO 24 121 4 5,202 
Rest of Shires .. .. 379 362 772 2,233 3,470 3,334 1,791 824 260 108i 76 38 p,647 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 523 594 1,396 kS38 I 8.894 : 8.884 4,189 1,692 527 202 135 47 ~1,921 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Dalby .. .. .. 12 22 56 211 414 473. 202 66 38 15 4 3 1,516 
Goondiwindl .. .. ., 20 14 40 127 181 161 6B 25 3 4 .. 2 645 
Toowoomba .. .. .. 53 194 399 1,234 3,135 3,304 1,691 611 212 77 67 16 10,993 
Warwick .. .. .. 29 60 114 316 570 640 314 125 46 16 17 6 2,253 

SIDRES -
AHora .. .. o • 12 10 11 63 126 169 101 53 10 2 

:1 
3 569 

Cambooya .. .. .. 6 8 4 46 82 128 94 50 17 8 1 449 
Chinchilla -

111 Chinchilla (N.M.) .. 11 36 92 163 166 83 28 9 2 4 607 

R est of Shire .. .. 13: 19 69 131 176 144 114 57 I 19 14 9, 14 779 

Total Shire .. .. 24 30 105 223 339 310 197 85

1 

28 16 11 18 1,386 

dHton .. .. .. 8 10 10 72 U7 176 119 62 28 12 8 1 643 
Crow's Nest .. .. .. 19 12 33 122 212 255 158 95 21 8 2 4 941 

Glengallan .. .. .. 14 

~: I 
29 152 296 329 198 90 34 11 9 10 1,197 

Inglewood .. .. . . 48 128 272 216 182 92 50 28 13 15 20 1,127 

Jondaryan -
Uakey (N.M.) .. .. 

4\ 
16

1 

47 118 116 62 22 8 4 .. 2 403 
Rest ot ~hire .. .. 15 12 28 81 197 219 163 90 48 27 21 I .. 901 

Total Shire .. .. 19 16 J 44 L 128 315 335 225 112 56 31: 21 2 1,304 

(a) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out, but does not include bathroom. pantry, laundry or storehouse unless 
generally used for sleeping. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE DWELLINGS - Nur-mEH OF H(X)MS 

NO.8. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NUMBER OF- ROOMS (a) I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MlJNICIP AL TOWNS 0,000 PEIlSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND. CENSUS. 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Dwellings occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

-------------------------r----
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 

(-N.M.· Indicates Non-munIcipal Town) 

SHIRES (Continued) 
Millmerran 
Muri!1a _ 

Miles (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Pitt swonh 
P ittswotth (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Rosalie 
Rosenthal 
Stanthorpe 

Stanthorpe (N.M.) 
R est of Shire 
Total Shire 

Tara 
Waggamba 
Wambo 

TOT AL CITIFS \ "il) TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIR FS -

Non-municipal Towns •• 
Rest 01 Shires 

1-_~--=O-=C:..:C:.;.trPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS WITH ROOMS NUMBERING-

~~T~~_~I~J~..l..--.-.L.-.-· 
r~O\\"NS ST ATJSTiCAL DIVISION (Cont;nue,l) 

I
I 32 16 4611 121 il

l
----

U
-;)-1-2(:-i:2 i 75 31 1611 

I I 1 ' 
I 9 6 15 38 i 72 75' 31 i 22 6 21 
I 24 1H 34: 68 I 109 74 54: 51 19 4! I 33 24 49

1

' 106! 1tll ]49 85: 73 25 6, 

I ! 

! ~ ~ 26' ~~ 1~~ ~~;, li;~ ~~ 3i 1~1 
I 11 12 29 106 196 246 174 100 39 181 

33 7') 74 237 399 379 227. I2l 54 241 

Not Total 
Stat-

ed 

I 
21 I 5! 870 

1 'I 41 281 
3 14 I 472 
4! 18

1 

753 

2 I .. 371 
1 1 I 564 
3 I, 935 

12 8 I 1,597 
11 1 I 455 

! 
! 14 \' 10 19 66 108 85 79 36 IS 11\ 
1 i ' I 8. 23 32 I 137 20 I 217 100 39 18 111 3 2' 7'}l 

I ;; I ~! 16~ \ ~6~ ;;~ ~;~ I i~;! 1~1 i;~ ;~! i~ Il~ !I ~:ig~ 
II ~3~7 I, 443~~1 1 ~7-?: I 2i;6~ i~J i~; I ~ I j~ ~ ~ i j~ ~ i;~ i-- 0" ~ 309 ~_~J_251 ~.~5_r~6~1-+_4~4~!~3~2~1 __ ~2+1~1~'6=2~2 
!~-:-I 290 609\1,8l18 4,30014,578 1::,275! 827 : 299 112 , 88 J 27115,407 
, . ii' , I 

I 39' 52 1 108 , 358 ()37 I 676 i 344 'I 146 1 48 I 25 I 8! 12 2.453 
! 399 402 766 2,258 3,309 }2!..415 i2,1~_ll,199 +1..::.5...::1.::.1+12::.:5~Gt-,-,23,-1-+I_l_26,+1,-,5,,-O.:..36_· 

_____ TO ___ T .... Al ___ ·-:...' .... D::..I\ .... 'I.::.S::..IO ..... N...:....... ________ ' ___ .::5_5 .... 2:.....t....:..74..:..:..4 [1,483. 8,246 J 8,669 14,783 12,172 858! 393 i 327 165,32,896 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Roma 

SHIRES -
Balonne _ 

,!i;t. George (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Bendemere 
Booringa -

Mitchell (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Bungil 
Warroo 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHlRES 

Non-municipal Towns •• 
Rest of Shires 

ROMA ST ATISTICAL DIVISION ,-__ ,-__ , __ ...,.-_-,_-,..._ 

19 !I "I 40 1121 282
1 '" 1271 49 19 ,I w 

21 27 I '4 I CO 78 I 71 36 11 4 1 2 I 41 349 
20! 45 I 651 1"33 121 I 110 62 48 30 17 37 27 I 715 
41 72 I 99 193 199 I' Ull 98 59 34 18 39 31 1,064 

3 9 22 I 85 99 88 36 22 10 lO 2 9

2

1
1 

395 

11 17 22 55 99 63 20 1 300 
20 14 16 II 53 71 I 9 21 10 I 355 
31 31 38 108 170 10 21 12 655 
21 25 38 I' 110 117 17 13 2711 632 

__ 12~ __ 14 r'--=2...::4~...:.......5.::.5-+---=6.::.5+-:.::.:~...:.......~-~_+~~~1-1+-1-8_+..::.1~7+~3-70-­
I 

~: :: I :~ I ~~~ ::: I 134 6 649 

3 4 962 

. __ 7 .... 6 .... · -l.--=1::..07_f--1 ..::.1~6.:;..5__t,-4.::..3.::..6_+--4-7::.....31-_"_4:.:3...::1+-=-:.::....+-.:.::.:-+.....::.::...:::.....+-.::...::..+-:...:...+:...90=-+.::..2.!...4 .... 6;.:;....7 

_____ .-=T_O-=T_AL-+._D_I_V .... ISI .... 0_N ______ .l--..::.1.::.27--i...:.......1 .... 7 4.:......1 __ :2:;..6 ..... 1-1...1 _6_7_2-.J..._..:..9.:;..3_2 .->1_8_3...:..5 

CITIES AND TOWNS 
Charleville 

SHIRES -
Bulloo 
Murweh 
Paroo -

Cunnamulla (N.M.) 
R est of Shire 
Total Shire 

Quilpie 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHIRES­

Non-municipal Towns •• 
Rest of Shires 

DIVISION 

SOUTH WESTERN ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

45 

11 
33 

25 
18 
43 
25 

45 

58 

5 
33 

45 
13 
58 
23 

58 

87 

5 
65 

229 

15 
102 

269 

FOCKIlAMPTON S"lITJSTICAl.. !)l\']SION 
-----------------------------,----~---·r-----

SHIRES -
Banana -

BiloeIa (N.M.) 
R est of Shire 
Total Shire 

62 255 
461 1,")32 

34 5!l 
171l 316 
212 374 

513 
3,339 

'J2 
390 

461 
~,34') 

(;7 

2R3 
.~'iO 

89 

4 
56 

33 
30 
63 
36 

15 

5 
36 

7 
30 
37 
29 

15 

7 
100 

122 

5 

3 
28 

1 
23 
24 
22 

1 
76 

82 

21 
I 3 

31 5 
21 I 39 

1 1 
17 37 
18 38 
10 20 

2 3 

1 1 
51 101 

I 

101 
I 

3 1
1 16 
I 

2~ II 

29 
13 

978 

85 
640 

413 
366 
779 
403 

978 

413 
1,494 

71 2,885 

__ ,---. __ ,-__ ~--~--~~_r-----
! I I 

203 I r.4 25' 21 3 4 1,676 
4 10,474 1,051 I 2:'5 115 I 24 I 32 

1~~ I ~~ 1~ I 121 ii il {i l,~~~ 
149 . ....L.I _____ H_2---1_ 21 1, __ 1_2...11_1.1_ --'--_1_1.L....1•940 

(a) Includes kitchen and permanently cllcbsed sl~el'-otlt, bur does .WI include hathroom, pantry. laundry Of storehouse unless 

generally used for sleeping. 

35. 



36. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO, 3, - OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NUMBER OF ROOMS (a) I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Dwellings occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
(-N.M,- Indicates Non-municipal Town) 2 

Not Total 
Stat-

ed 

HOCKHM1PTOl\' ST ATL..,TICAL DIVISION (Continued) " ----- -:-r I 
SHIRES (Continued) -

101 Broadsound .. .. .. 17 22 38 100 73 57 11 10 5 9 375 
Calliope .. .. .. 54 30 61 184 241 183 n 45 15 4 17 9 916 
Duaringa .. .. .. 31 39 53 79 69 65 38 19 12 15 5 11 436 
Fitzroy .. .. .. 3:) 25 51 143 225 186 84 35 12 4 13 5 813 
Livingstone _ 

Yeppoon (N.M.) .. .. 5 19 78 179 194 143 52 12 9 2 2 1 696 
Rest ot Shire .. .. 47 65 113 229 241 189 106 39 16 15 15 9 1,084 
Total Shire .. .. 52 84 191 408 435 332 158 51 25 17 17 10 1,7.80 

Midam Vale .. .. .. 13 10 13 79 105 97 39 29 7 3 7 6 408 
Monto _ . 

Monto (N.M.) .. .. 3 11 9 67 124 107 36 10 4 , 1 374 L .. 
R est of Shire .. .. 32 20 51 131 165 134 69 38 8 4 4 .. 656 
Total Shire .. .. 35 31 60 198 289 241 105 48 12 6 5 .. 1,030 

Mount Mor.o;an _ 
'-fount Morgan (N.M.) .. 10 21 64 259 359 I 241 68 23 2 1 3 3 1,054 

Rest of Shire .. .. 4 8 24 62 70 I 48 15 3 I .. .. .. .. 234 
Total Shire .. .. 14 29 88 321 429 

1 
289 83 26 I 2 1 3 3 1,288 

Taroom .. .. .. 37 28 42 88 124 102 62 35 I 19 12 11 15 575 
Theodore Irdgation Area 13 9 l'i 34 50 I 29 12 .: I 1 1 1 167 .. I .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. 2 2 1 .. .. .. .. . . .. 5 

" 40 I TOT AL OTIES AND TOWNS .. 122 279 523 1,787 3,852 3,810 1,254 339 IlO 26 8 12,150 
TOT AL SHIRES -

7;\ 

I 

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 36 76 135 563 769 558 177 56 17 6 1 4 2,452 
Rest of Shires .. .. 408 319 639 1,445 1,753 1,373 649 327 119 941 75 7,276 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. 2 2 1 .. .. I .. .. .. I .. I .. 5 

TOT AL DIVISION .. 566 674 1,349 3,7,)7 6,375 5,741 2080 I . 722 246 106 140 117 21.883 

CENTRAL WESTERN ST ATIST1C AL DIVISION .-
I I CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

SHIRES - I 
Aramac -- .. .. 15 18 39 60 61 53 28 27 18 12 25 8 364 
Barcaldine -

Batcaldine (N.M.) .. 7 9 23 94 145 77 26 11 2 1 .. 21 416 
R est of Shire .. .. 7 2 5 17 19 17 12 9 4 4 9 4 109 
Total Shire .. .. 14 11 28 111 164 94 3b 20 6 5 9 25 525 

Bauhinia .. .. .. 29 12 19 49 80 87 45 20 I 13 2 10 7 373 
Belyando _ 

Clermont (N.M.) .. .. 23 9 37 73 105 87 35 19 5 1 1 2 397 
Rest of Sbire .. .. 31 22 33 58 613 '56 27 17 9 4 14 2 341 
Total Shire .. .. 54 31 70 131 173 143 62 36 14 5 15 4 738 

Blackall _ 
Blackall (N.M.) .. .. 23 16 30 106 142 85 20 3 2 1 .. 3 431 

Rest of Shire .. .. 10 8 16 31 22 26 13 11 18 8 19 15 197 
Total Shire .. .- 33 24 46 137 164 111 3j 14 20 9 19 18 628 

Emerald - , 
Emerald (N.M.) .. o' 8 17 16 53 118 91 25 10 1 1 .. 4 349 

Rest of Shire .. .. 37 16 13 35 49 43 19 10 8 3 7 3 243 
Total Shire .. .. 45 33 29 93 167 134 44 20 9 4 7 7 592 

Ilfracombe .. .. .. .. 2 8 21 29 16 13 7 5 1 7 4 113 
Jericho .. .. .. 11 10 34 65 92 75 32 5 5 5 7 6 347 
Longreacb -

Longreach (N.M.) .. 16 10 65 187 227 146 60 19 . 4 .. 2 1 737 
Rest of Shire .. .. 6 8 12 19 19 12 i 16 21 21 10 31 8 183 
Total Shire .. .. 22 18 77 206 246 158

1 

76 I 40 i 25 10 33 9 920 
Peak Downs •• .. .. 19 11 12 32 53 33 25 4i 9 2 5 3 208 
Tambo .. .. .. 19 7 14 42 40 37 16 14 5 5 9 8 216 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. ~. .. .. .. .. ..I ., .. ..1 .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL SHIRES .. ! I 

Non-municipal Towns .. ., I 77 61 171 518 737 4b6 ;~Z 62 14 4 3 31 2,330 
R est of Shires .. .. 184 116 205 429 5j2 455 145 115 56 143 68 2,694 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. i 261 i 177 376 947 1,269 941 412 207 129 60 146 99 5,024 

-

CITIES AND TOWNS 
SHIRES -

Barcoo 
Boulia 

_____ .,---_ FAR WESTERN STATJSTIC.~L DTVISTON __ ~_--, __ ,----

l~ J ;; I ~:Q~ -} J ;: I Jill; :;r~r~ 
10 13 i 14 _~~ 25 __ lli_~ __ (_) ~2 1~ I ~ I~ ___________________ • ___ L-___ ~ __ ~ 

(a) Includes kitchen ?no permanently enclosed sleep-out, bllt does not include bathroom, pantry, launc'ry or storehouse unless 
generally user! for sleeping. 



STATE OF QUEENSLf\ND. PRIVATE DWELLINGS - KUM13E:K OF ROO"tS. 

NO. S. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NUMBER OF ROOMS (a) I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA..C; AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (J,OOO PERSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Dwellings occupied solely by futl-blood Aboriginals) 

OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS WITH ROOMS NUMBERING-
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 

I 2 J::~]~l_' ] I I I 11\: Not (-N.M." Indicates Non-municipal Town) 1 6 7 a 9 10 and Stat· 
over ed 

F AP iY'ESTEF;N STATISTICAL DIVISION 

SHIRES (Continued) _ 
Diamantina 2 4 3 4 3 2 3 4 1 1 
Isisford 6 12 16 37 32 22 16 10 5 7 8 6 
Winton _ 

21 Winton (N.M.) 7 b 69 112 60 13 8 3 7 
Rest of Shire 4 

'* 
19 33 26 30 24 11 161 22 4 

Total Shire 32 14 18 22 11 

TOT AL CITIES AND TO~NS 
TOTAL SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns .. 8 3 2 7 
Rest of Shires 55 30 28 46 26 

63 33 30 

tdACKAY ST ATISTICAl DlVISI0N . 
I 

I I I 

16

1 

CITIES AND TOWNS - I Mackay .. .. . . 64 119 246 594 1,074 1,112 431 38 
1 

8 4 
SHIRES -

Mirani .. .. . . 36 38 115 270 306 223 39 6 

I 

3
1 

5 4 
:'-;ebo .. .. .. 4 8 6 16 11 21 14 6 6 3, 5 4 
Pioneer -

226

1 

I 
Mackay Nonh (N.M.) 8 26 58 194 

I 
309 67 14 3 I 3 1 .. 

I 
'·1 

Rest of Shire .. .. 74 126 322 591 624 472 222 92 32 11 5 4 
Total Shire .. .. 82 1 '52 . 380 785 933 69tl , 289 106 35 11 8 5 

Prose!J.line - I 
121 I Proserpine (N.M.) .. 7 10 I 35 116 I 169 47 17 3 .. 1 .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 30 31 79 120 104 77 43 13 : 2 '3 1 1 I 
Total Shire .. .. 37 41 114 236 273 198 I 90 30 5 1 31 I I 

Sarina _ 1 

21 Sarina (N.~f.) ,. .. 16 13 26 I 115 157 114 . 32 11 4 1 1 
Rest of Shire .. .. 30 77

1 
29 14 4 2, 1 I 

I 

Total Shire .. .. 46 
34 60 llO I 96 
47 ~225 253 191 I 61 25 8 4 2 21 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 64 119 246 ;;~- i 1,07~-· 1,112 431 142 38 8 16 4 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 119 425 ! 635 461 146 42 10 2 4 2 
Rest of Shires .. .. 174 237 , 582 1,107 i 1,141 870 409 164 50 22 17 I 14 

TOT AL DIVISION 269 405' 947 2,126 I 2,850 i 32! 
I 

20 .. 2,443 986 • 348 98 37 i 

TO\,NSVIL LEST ATISTICAL DIVISION -
I I 

341 

I 
11 

I 
CITIES AND TOWNS -

1~ I Bowen .. .. .. 16 23 88 157 I 270 21B 85 9 3 
Charters Towers .. .. 30 49 131 393 I 613 381 129 44 I 11 8 3 
To"msville .. .. .. 102 247 741 2,184 i 3,347 2,570 730 219 63 23 

J 
15 

SHIRES -
I I AYf 

Ayr (N.n) " .. 23 62 173 458 I 560 348 106 37 13 3 

jl 
2 

Home Hill (including I , 
Carstairs) (N.~I.) .. 14 27 77 195 : 208 130 41 11 3 2 .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 34 55 171 279

1 

295 219 96 37 12 6 4 
Total shire .. .. 71 144 421 932 1,063 697

1 

243 85 28 11 10 6 
Dalrymple .. .. .. 47 45 62 70 . 103 71 32 17 11 8 25 5 
Thuringowa .. .. .. 46 51 I 86 I 162 I 130 89 14 17 5 1 2 14 
Wangaratta -

164 I I 
Collinsvilte-Scottville (N.M.) 22 25 64 135 66 12 i 5 1 .. .. .. 

R est of Shire .. .. 35 . 45 91 157 I 135 131 52 22 11 7 10 1 
Total Shife .. .. 57 i 70 155 321 I 270 200 64 27 12 7 10 4 

TOT AL CiTIES AND TOIl'NS .. 1481 319 960 2,734 1 4,230 3,169 944 . 297 83 32 14 21 
TOT AI. SlU.RES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 59 114 314 817
1 

903 ;11 U2I 53 17 5 3 2 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

r;:~ 196 410 668 663 93 39 22 44 27 

TOTAL DIVISION .. 369 6"]') 1,684 4,219 ~96 4,226 _1,297 i 443 139 59 61 50 

CAlR:'-;S STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
I 1,124 

I 
Cairns 82 249 50 I i 1,131 1,447 389 III 25 17 9 7 

SHIRES 
,Atherton -

I 

Atherton (N.~l.) .. 6 168 173 8 f ) 21 8 :5 2 1 
R est of Shire 19 180 153 68 37 12 5 2 2 
Total Shire 25 348 326 118 58 20 10 4 3 .... 

(a) Includes kitchen and permanentl y enclosed sleep-out, but does not inel ude bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless 
generally used for sleeping. 

37. 

Total 

28 
177 

313 
205 
518 

313 
713 

3,848 

1,146 
104 

909 
2,575 
3,484 

525 
504 

1,029 

492 
458 
950 

3,848 

1,926 
4,787 

10,561 

906 
1,793 

10,252 

1,787 

709 
1,215 
3,711 

496 
617 

494 
703 

1,197 

12,951 

2,990 
3,031 

18,972 

5,092 

604 
692 
1~ 



38. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.8. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NUlmER OF ROOMS (a) I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Dwellings occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS WITH ROOMS NUMBERING-
LOCAL OOV£RNMEN T AREA, ETC. 

I I 1 I 1 J l 11 I: No! (-N.M.· hldic::ates NOll-munIcipal Town) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 and Stat-
ovec ed 

, CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continu·ed) -
Cardwell -

Tully (N.~f.) .. .. 15 39 72 164 144 123 3l:l 27 11 3 4 5 
Rest of Shire .. .. 25 36 70 126 121 78 40 13 8 1 .. 5 
Total Shire .. .. 40 75 142 290 265 201 78 40 19 4 4 10 

Douglas -
Mossman (N.~l.) •• ., 9 35 59 73 85 64 32 11 2 .. 1 .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 22 43 56 90 93 59 17 10 3 1 1 1 
Total Shire .. .. 31 78 115 163 178 123 49 21 5 1 2 1 

Eacham .. .. .. 18 28 44 126 289 245 101 54 16 5 5 5 
tlerberton .. .. .. 47 48 95 205 
Hinchinbrook _ 

213 146 70 : 31 12 4 5 9 

Ingham (N.M.) . . .. 4 22 84 236 284 201 82 32 14 
I 

1 2 3 
Rest of Shire .. .. 32 82 196 339 405 304 98 65 23 11 8 17 
Total Shire .. .. 36 104 280 575 689 505 180 97 37 12 10 ~ 

Johnstone -
Innisfail (incl uding Innisfail 

East) (N.M.) .. .. 35 53 182 357 442 338 118 34 15 3 8 2 
Rest of Shire .. .. 69 114 238 441 446 369 147 55 11 5 5 5 
Total Shire .. .. 104 167 420 798 888 707 265 89 26 8 13 7 

Mareeba _ 
Mareeba (N.M.) .. .. 12 54 55 161 272 198 81 31 7 2 2 2 

R est of Shire , .. .. 138 128 172 264 207 144 52 _ 20 7 5 8 13 
Total Shire .. .. 150 182 227 425 479 342 133 51 14 7 10 15 

Mulgrave -
Babinda (N.M.) •••• 6 17 36 113 131 72 20 11 6 2 1 2 
Edmonton-Hambledon (N.M.) 2 11 28 73 97 72 33 7 - I 2 :2 4 
Gordonvale (N.M.) .. 5 13 34 138 166 113 - 29 6 3 Iii 1 2 

Rest of Shire .. .. 41 115 268 455 468 320 I 145 48 24 6 11 
Total Shire .. .. 54 156 366 779 862 577 227 72 34 18- 10 19 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 111 27 30 37 ! 19 6- 1 .... ~ .. 11 .. .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 

82\ 249 SOl 1,131 1,447 1,124 389 
III I 25 17 9 7 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns .. 94 • 262 587 11,400 1,789/ 1,354 513 180 67 21 23 21 
Rest of Shires .. .. 411 ! 630 1,189 /2,174 2,422 1,818 738 333 I 116 48 _ 40 I 68 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 111 27 30 37 19 6 1 • .. I .. 11 •• .. 
I 

Total 

645 
523 

1,168 

371 
396 
767 
936 
8{l5 

965 
1,580 
2,545 

1,587 
1,905 
3,492 

877 
1,158 
2,035 

417 
332 
513 

1,912 
3,174 

132 

5,092 

6.311 
9,987 

132 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 598 1,168 2,307 ~,742 5,677 4,302 1,641 624 • 208 87 721 96 _~},522 

PR"IINSULA STATISTICAL DIVISION 
I 

: I 
CITIES AND TOWNS -

Thursday Island .. .. 9 36 39 53 "I 34 14 7 1 3 .. 236 
SHIRES -

Cook .. .. .. 63 61 65 67 66 45 20. 12 • 4 I 3 9 418 
NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 52 114 90 91 57 16 10 I 3 .. 2, .. 12 447 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 9 36 39 53 39 34 14 7 1 11 3 .. 236 
TOT AL SHIRES- ! 

Non-municipal Town" .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest ot ShIres .. .. 63 61 65 I 67 66 45 20 12 I 4 3 3 9 418 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 52 114 90 91 57 16 ! 10 3 ' .. 2 .. 12 447 .1 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 124 211 194 211 162 95 44 I 22 5 6 6 21 11,101 

NORTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Htigiteliden .. .. .. 27 23 32 101 123 85 17 9 2 2 . . .. 421 

SHIRES-
Barkly Tableland .. .. 4 11 4 19 15 3 3 1 2 . . 2 1 65 
Burke .. .. .. 5 6 7 10 5 4 2 3 .. .. .. 3 45 
Carpentaria .. .. .. 7 5 9 14 17 21 9 7 2 2 3 2 98 
Cloncurry -

Cloncurry (N.M.) .. 22 33 33 109 112 59 25 8 .. .. . . 7 408 
Mt. lsa (N."'!.) .. .. 61 124 264 379 280 393 67 19 8 1 1 8 1,605 

Rest of Shire .. .. 27 15 24 37 29 26 2 10 4 7 7 14 202 
Total Shire .. .. 110 172 ;,21 525 421 478 94 37 12 8 8 29 2,215 

Croydon .. .. .. 2 3 3 3 10 10 .. 3 .. .. 2 2 38 
Etheridge .. .. .. 12 14 20 32 ~5 30 10 6 3 2 3 3 170 
Flinders .. .. .. 25 25 23 57 57 40 28 17 19 11 29 4 335 
McKilllay .. .. .. 17 15 30 76 64 

/ 

51 33 21 11 11 11 5 34:5 
Wyangarie (c) .. .. 10 19 23 56 71 61 39 18 8 7, 21 3 336 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 1 .. .. .. .. 1 

TOTAL CITIES AND TO..\l''NS .. 27 23 32 101 123 85 17 9 2 2 .. .. 421 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 83 157 197 488 392 452 92 27 8 1 1 15 2.013 
R est of Shires .. .. 109 113 14:1 304 303 246 126 86 49 40 

I 
78 37 1.634 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. ':'-I---~' 
.. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. . . 1 

TOT AL DIVISION 219 29'1 '1.2 893 818 783 235 123 I 59 43 79 I 52 4,069 .. 
(a) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep,out, but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless 
senerally used for sleeping. (c) As from 28th July, 1954, :e-named Shire of Richmond. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE DIt'ELLINGS - NUMBER OF ROOtvlS. 

NO, 8. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE DWELLINGS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NUMBER OF ROOMS (al : 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JlJ"NE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Private lJwellln gs occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. OCCU

1 

PIED \PRIVA1TE DWE

J
1..LINGS rTH 

IltOOM'>NU JMBE1RlNG -11 I. Not J
1 

Tata: 

__ <_MN_'_M_'-_11l_d_iC_B_t_es_N_O_I1"_m_UII_1_C_iP_II_l,_T_O_WII_)_-,-_l_'L 2 3 <4 _'__ 6 I 7 ~ 9 10 :::t IS~J- i 

ST ATISTICAL DTVISIONS. ETC. -
Metropolitan Area of Brisbane .. 
Moreton .. 00 .. 
Marybotollgh .. " .. 
Downs .. .. .. 
Roma .. .. .. 
South Western .. .. 
Rockhampton •• .. .. 
Central Western .. .. 
Far Western .. .. .. 
Mackay .. .. .. 
Townsville .. .. .. 
Cairns .. .. .. 
Peninsula .. .. .. 
North Western .. .. 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 
Metropolitan Area of Brisbane .. 
Other Cities and Towns .. .. 
Non-municipal Towns .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. 
Not Incorporated .. .. .. 
TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 

Private House -
House .. o • n 

Shed, Hut etc. .. .. 
TOTAL .. .. .. 

Share of Private House .. .. 
Flat .. .. .. .. 
Other .. .. . , .. 
TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 

STATE SU!>ft>,fARIFS 
Accordin~ to Statistical Division, etc. 

1 
1 I 

-,---

,.09'11
•9741 

i 
1,230 4,765 6,891 :16,977 35,703139,114 17 ,183 

954 1,545 3,010 7,810 12,17611,810 4,8'j~ 1,970 658 
523 594 1,396 4,838 8,894 1 8,884 4,189 1,692 527 
552 744 1,483 4,504 8,246 8,669 4,783 2,172

1 

858 
127 174 261 672 932 835 431 247 132 
157 177 272 546 

, 
607 I 444 248 122 82 1 

566 67411,3491 3,797 1 6,375 i 5,741 1 2,080 71.2 246 
261 177 376 947 1,2691 941, 412 l07 129 
40 42 791 179 233 159 i 89 63 33 

269 405 9471 2,126 2,850 2,4431 986 348 98 
369 629 1,6841 4,219 5,7961 'l,n6 1,297 443 139

1 

598 1,168 2,307' 4,742 I 5,677 4,30 21 1,641 624 208 
124 211 1941 211 162 I 95 44 22, 5 
219 29'. 472, 893 I 818 j 783 235 123 59 

-----I 1 

5,989 11,598 20,721 52,461 89,738 :88,446 38,512 14,848 5,148 

35,703139,114117,18316,093 1,974 1,230 4,765 6,891 16,977 
986 2,146 4,844 14,053 25,108 23,728 9,123 3,009 922 
621 1,105 2,420 6,620 9,371/7,781 2,95311,083 354 

3,085 3,435 6,424 14,657 19,452 17,780 9,235 4,657 1,898 
67 147 14 154 105 43 18i 6 .. 

5,989 11,598 20,72~52,461 I 89,738188,446138,5 12114,848,5,148 

AccorCing to Class of Dwelling 

4,560 H,28842,651 184,326 86,06J37,826 14,597 5,098 879 
4,074 2,539 1,295 368 I 91 17 2 .. .. , 
4,953 7,099 12.583 43,019 84.417186.081 37,828 14.597i 5.09R 

575 1,34312,104 1,751 1,194 713 278 107

1 

24 
33 877 3,897 6,258 3,621 1,46~1 391 139 23 

428 2,279 2,137 1,433 506 189 15 5 3. 

I 
711 551 219

1
131,411 

265 187 255 45,534 
20 135 47 31,921 

3~~ 327 165 32,896 
96 100 4,078 

I~ 
105 71 2,885 
140 87 21,883 
146 99 5,024 
46 33 1,026 
37 20! 10.561 
61 50 18,972 
72 96 21,522 

4~ 6 21 1,101 
79 52 4,069 

2,11 .1,988 1,315 332,883 
1 

711 551 219 131,411 
33 278 221 84,751 
13 91 115 32,648 
93 1,068 1 748 83,376 

··1 12 697 

2,11! 1,988 1,315 332,883 

2,11 1,984 370 291,755 .. .. 731 9,117 

::>.11 1.984 1,10 i 300,872 

3 .. 91 8,183 
4 4 61 16,771 .. .. 62 7,057 

5,989 11,598 20,721 52,461 89,738 88,44638,512,14,848 5,148 2,119 ,988 1,315 332,883 

(a) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out, but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless 
generally used for sleeping. 
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~v. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEA L TH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO ••• - OCCUPIED PRIVATE BOllSr~s (a) AND FLATS - AVEHAGE NUMBERS OF INMATES, ROOMS (b) AND 
INMATES PER ROOM, AND AVEIlAGE WEEKLY HENT (UNFURNISHED): LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PErlSONS Olt MORE), QUEENSLAND,CENSUS. 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive oE Private Housel3 and Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 
ETC. 

(-N.M. • indicates Non-mWlicipa 
Towll) 

Occupied Private 
Dwelllns!! 

Private 
House Fillt 

(a) 

Occupied Private Houscg (a) 

Average Occupied 
8 Average N b by Ten9.l\tB 
r Number u~ er _. Average 

of <) Weekly Rer:1 
f-1-'--

inmaJcF.I 
;j Romu!! R (IJnfurn-
__ __ .. _ pe~~ -!.~::.~~L_ 

Avera 
Numbe 

of 
JlllUale 

s. d. 

Occupied Flats 

Average OccupIed 
Average Averase 

Number 
by Tenants 

Nttmber Number 
of - AVerage 

of of Weekly Rent 
inmates Inmates Rooms 

per Room 
(Unfurll-
Ished)(c) 

s. d. 

---------~-----,--·--··-~-·T· -
STATISTICAL AP.EAS -

City 
North City 
South City 

TOTAL .. 

NORTH SIDE DINER -
Ascot •. 
Fernberg 
Ithaca •• 
Meeandah 
Newmarket 
Notmanby 
';!indsor 

TOTAL .. 

NORTH 5I DE OUTER .. 
Ashgrove 
Bald Hills 
Banyo 
Chermside 
Enoggera 
Geebung 
Hendra .. 
Kalinga 
Kedron .. 
Mitchelton 
Nunrlah 
Stafford 
The Gap 

TOTAL .. 

WESTER~ 
Corinda 
Dana .. 
Graceville 
Inala •• 
Indooroopilly 
Kenmore 
St. Lucia 
Toowong 

TOTAL •• 

SOUTH SIDE INNE!« .. 
13almoral 
Eas t Bris bane 
~ jornings ide 

TOTAL •• 

SOUTI! SID c OUTER .. 
Cap'.p lIiIl 
Chatsworth 
Cooper's PIal ns .. 
Ekibin .. 
Greenslopes 
Holland Park 
Hoorooka 
Hount Gravatt 
Tarragindi 
Yeronga 

TOTAL .• 

BAYSIDE .. 
Sandgate 
'Vynnum 

1,241 593 3.50 
1,334 3.5(, 
1,679 3.56 

1-·--·--.. ··1--

9,508 

3.50] 91.3 
2,4% 276 3.59 
2,483 107 

507 26 

3.55 

n 

n,59 

C.S9 

32 .. ~ 
36. '5 
35. ::I 

35. 2.33 

(,.7L)! ,l.S] tH.'.IrJ 2.37 
'U:8 I 0.(,1 34. 4 2.50 
S.H3 I 'l.62 35. 0 2.33 
5.1;:, 0.66 33. 3 :~.12 
5.99 I f).6(J 39, ,2,46 

3.99 
4.25 
4.0U 

4.13 

4.36 

0.55 
0.55 
0.58 

0.56 

0.52 
0.60 
0.56 
0.69 
0.59 
0.58 
0.60 

0.56 

47.10 
49. 2 
44. 4 

46. 9 

58. 5 
44. 2 
47. 8 
34. 9 
45. 3 
38. 7 
40. 2 

49. 0 
--.-~-.~---.---~~--------

1,71(; () 
1,73'5 93

1 ~'~U I l;~~ 

~:~;~ I 9~ I l 1,403 I .. 

,,;~j ",1 
214h9 I 14 I 

56
7 ';4; I 1,624 £ 

Wi .. i 
2,677 ,;3 

12tl 
1,15U 30 

3H9 

I ~.16 1./3 31. 7 

" 

522 I 0.73 I 'b, () 
fl. 72 44. 8 

\ 'd)() I O.lii'. I 39. (i 
4,1') jl.· ;),;,1 55. () 
3.65 6':)2 (),(;l .lC,11 
3.'53 ,,(;.31> 0.56 39. 2 
",79 5.7n '.'.Ni 1 
3.;51 ';,2il 0.72 4L 0 

3. l5 I, 

4.52 

4.15 
4.50 
4.13 
4.00 

3.67 
2.71 
3.33 
2.71 
2.62 
2.72 
2.22 
2.67 3.71 i 'j,SIj 0.63 %.11 

.U:~~. 5.0

3 

.+ ____ ;_'. ;~:_ .. f)_ ..... _t--.---.--t----j-

3 __ I ,12. ') _t. __ ~2_._6_9_ .. , __ ~.~fl.~_ 

17 
4.32 
4.25 
3.78 
4.21 

3.104 5,7-1 (U;~ 40. 3 2.79 3.64 I 
3.116 I 4.40 0.88 1 -. , 
3. ~.7i3 D.lie 42. 8 2.75 ,I 4.88 
4.22 4.59 0.92 4 
3.55 5.8S 0,60 1. 3 2.71 ·1.48 

0.76 23. 
fL61 
0,54 

56. 6 
3:). 3 

2.63 
2.46 

3_93 
4.48 

540 3.61 5.76 0.63 ,II. 2 2.53 4.45 

0.60 

0.76 
0.82 
0.66 
0.83 
0.6.) 
0.61 
0.64 
0.59 
0.63 

0.63 

0.77 

0.56 

0.60 

0.67 
0.55 

0.57 

50. 0 

37. 6 
39. 6 
46. 0 

(e) 
50.11 
43. 6 
35. 8 

(e). 
46. 1 

45. 7 

105. 0 

60. 6 

54. 5 

72. ·7 
49. 4 

52. 4 

c, .62 
n.58 

38. 3 2.72 4.24 0.64 59. 0 

2.929 
3,4v9 
J,783 
2,699 

1 

447 3.62 

32 3.6') 
34 3.6D 

3.78 
3.53 
3. c 1 

340 3.58. 
167 3.6'5 

.3'5,11 2.49 4.11 0.61 41.10 

""'-'-"-1--" 11. 70 __ i __ ._~A •.• 0.:..:., •• 6~·_ ~_ -+_---'~::..~.+-~3..:.G..:7~1__-0-.-b2-_t_~ .. 9-7 ._6 __ 

'5.79 

5.71 
5.69 
f},7(; 

6. CI] 

6.12 
5A2 
5.42 

"'-1. 7 4.13 0.62 46. 3 
--.... -·-1'--····_·--,·-

n,6.1 39.11 
OJ}S 43.11 
(' 33. 3 

3.00 
2.94 

f).53 .'S. 2 2.52 
0,57 37, 8 2.57 
0.71 45. 7 2.71 
n.7U 40. 7 2.63 
O.B:> 39.10 2.75 
0.69 45. 5 2.71 
0.6:) 3". '5 2.86 

-----.~___t_-

r: .65 39.11 2.67 

4.31 
4.18 

4.33 
4.59 
4.06 
4.13 
4.'10 
4.29 
4.36 

4.36 

0.70 
0.70 

0.58 
0.56 
0.67 
0.64 
0.69 
0.63 
0.66 

0.61 

37. 6 
51. 0 

49.11 
50. 0 
GO_ 6 
')2. 1 

70. 0 
92. 6 
44. 6 

50. 2 

52. 7 
41. 5 

TOTtlL .. 8,394 5(,7 3.1;2 47.1i 
--.. ---------------------.~,- .~-.. ---

(~) Includes !10\lS~S sl'cds huts etc am1 Sh'Hel pd,,,re houses for 'hiel. only ODe ilO1.!seholcler's Scheelul" was receive,!. (b) Includes 
.. ~ ". , "'. . .. I' hies enerally used lor kitchen and. :'lermune'Qtly enclosed sleer-oul, hilt _r!oes n(H Incit..l,le h;\thloorc l ~)antry, 3undry or stor~ Ollse un '1 s~! }' Ar t 

sleeping. (c') Excludes particubrs of houses an,' flats occupied by "Teruwts" (-,over;l'oeotal J iOIJSl~"). (d) ~ '~ .. ·etropo l!,a~ich :~eo 
B . b . . d' 'd d f I 1 purposes but separ'lt.· (i!'lIfo'S '''e ,IJ.1"'11 heretll for dehned statlsrtcal areas i1S 3.ne .1S not 1Vl e or oca government ~, _ " C .":1 

geographical groups of suburbs. (e) Not avai lable, 

-



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE HOUSES AND FLATS - AVERAGE INMATES, ROOMS, RENT. 

NO ••• - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (8) AND FLATS - AVERAGE NUMBERS OF INMATES. ROOMS~) AND 
INMATES PER ROOM, AND AVEnAGEWEEKLY RENT (UNFURNISHED) I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND 

NON.MUNICIPALTOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND,CENSUS,30TH . JUNI<; , 1954. 
(Exclusive (If Private Houses a.n'~ Flats occupied solely by fuU-blood Aboriginals) 

Occupied Private 
Occupied Private Houses Ca) Occupied Flats Dwellings 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 1---
Occupied Occupied ETC. 

41. 

Average Averase Avera/le by Tenants Average Averase 
Ave rase 

by Tenants (WN.M.·· indicates Non-mUDicipal Private Number Number Number Number Town) House Flat - Averase Number Number - Average of of (a) of of 
Inmates Weekly Rent of of Inmates 'Weekly Rent 

Inmates Rooms (Unfurn-per Room 
----, Ished) f':.) 

----- .. _---"'c---

s. d. 
~·1ETROFOLITAN AREA OF BRISDANE (d) (Continued) 

STATISTICAL AREAS 
(Continued) -

RURAL -
North of River 
South of Ri ver 

TOTAL •• 

TOTAL, 11ETROFOLITA 
AREA 

CITr ES A '\::J TOWNS _ 
Ipswich .. 
Feddiffe ._ 
South Coast 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Becnleigh (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Beaudesert -
Beaudesert (N.M.) 

Rest of Shir", 
Total Shire 

Boonah -
Floonah (lncl. 

Dugandan) (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Caboolture _ 
Caboolture (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire .. 

Esk (incl. Somerset Dam 
Township) 

Gatton 
Gatton (N.~1.) .. 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

I{iicoy 
Laidley -

Laidley (N.H.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

tandsbo~ougli _ 
Caloundra (N./>.q 

Res t of Sh ire 
Total Shire 

Maroochy -

N 

~,Iaroochydore (N.H.) 
Nambour (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Moreton -

2,905 
5,001: 

~913 

113,924 

9, W7 
3.657 
4,001 

329 
1,880 
2,209 

528 
1,750 
2,278 

46B 
1,015 
1,483 

376 
1.504 
1,880 

1,765 

498 
1,OH 
1,512 

580 

357 
759 

1,116 

637 
1,415 
2,052 

4ul 
1,()78 
2,870 
4,429 

Rosewood (N.M.) 407 

19 3.93 
9 3.86 

28 3.89 

8,27'1 3,67 ._._-

12 3.60 
20 3.7'5 
32 3.73 

22 Viii 
:J.fi4 

22 3.1'5 

4 3.44 
4.02 

4 3.83 

6 ~.59 
10 3.5<1 
16 3,)'; 

3.72 

26 3.86 
17 4.11 
43 4.()3 
4 3.85 

3.57 
4.15 
3.97 

43 2.90 
3 3.80 

46 3.52 

70 3.13 
72 3.67 
33 3.75 

175 3.67 

Rest of Shire 1,638 5 
3.63 
4/)7 
3.98 
3.98 
3.41 
3.05 

Total Shire 2,045, 5 

~~l~~and.. .. i:~g ~~'~ 
NOT INCORPORATED.. 112 .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 16,845 1,867 3.52 

5.13 
4.72 

4.87 
-~~-

5.1;9 

.54 
.83 

,.2S; 

5 
5 

.45 

.13 
_.18 

.69 

.49 
.54 

5.91 
5 
') 

5 
4 
4 

5 

.93 

.92 

.40 

.79 

.92 

.66 

5.61 
5.68 
5.65 
5.44 

5.79 
5.93 
5.89 

4.95 
5.15 
5.09 

5.01 
5.74 
5.35 
5.41 

5.50 
5.63 
5.61 
5.11 
4.83 
4.49 

5.33 

5.51 
5.34 
4.49 

---. 

5.35 

TOTAL SHlR ES -
Non-municipal Towns 5,159+ 255 3.52 b 
Rest of Shires 19,719 138 3.81.) 

NOT INCOPPORATED .. 112.. 3.05 

TOTAL, or VISION 41,B35 _L2~260 3.65 

0.77 .34. 1 
O.B2 32.11 _. 

O.SO 33. ') 

n.M 18. 3 
~~". 

~-~-.-~ 

0.67 31.10 
0.6(. 42. 6 
0.6, 39. 4 

0.66 31.11 
0.73 n.H) 
0.72 I 25. 1 

0.6S 

I 
29. 0 

0.70 2().1l 
0.69 24. 8 

I 
0.58 I 27. to I 
0.68 I 20. 4 
0.65 25. 0 

, 
0.66 28. 9 
0.74 22. 7 
(1.72 24. 7 

0.66 22. 1 

0.69 34. 9 
0.72 22. 8 
0.71 29. 4 
0.71 17. 7 

0.62 21. 5 
0.70 22.11 
0.67 23. 3 

0.59 39. 2 
0.74 23. 2 
0.69 27. 6 

0.62 36. 6 
0.64 37. 7 
0.70 25. 7 
0.68 31. 3 

0.66 26.11 
0.72 19. 8 
0.71 22. 1 
0.78 35. 3 
0.71 30. 2 
0.68 10. 3 -.-
0.66 35. 6 

0.64 31. 7 
0.71 24. 4 
O.6B 10 3 

0.68 29 I) 

Inmates Rooms 
per Room (Unfurn-

Ished) Ie) 

s. d. 

3.47 4.16 0.83 36 .. 0 
2.56 3.78 0.68 15. 0 

3.18 4.04 0.79 32. 6 
--\---

2.46 4.22 0.58 47.10 

2.94 4.14 0.71 38. 9 
2.98 4.16 0.72 49. 8 
2.90 4'()9 0.71 54.11 

3.25 4.42 0.74 29. 3 
3.40 4.20 0.81 30. 2 
3.34 4.23 0.73 29. 9 

2.77 3.77 0.73 40. 8 
.. .. .. .. 

2.77 3.77 0.73 40. 8 

2.75 4.00 0.69 25.10 .. .. .. .. 
2.75 4.00 0.69 25.10 

3.00 I 4.83 0.62 27. 6 
2.60 3.63 0.72 30. 0 
2.75 4.14 0.66 28. 4 

.. .. .. .. 
2.81:. 4.46 0.65 36.10 
3.53 4.06 0.87 30. 0 
3.14 4.30 0.73 36. 5 
3.25 4.50 0.72 29. 2 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
2.65 4.09 0.65 40. a 
4.67 4.00 1.17 25. 0 
2.78 4.09 0.68 30. 0 

2.97 4.29 0.69 30. 0 
2.46 3.96 0.62 43. 5 
2.91 4.09 0.71 40. 0 
2.75 4.11 0.67 42. 7 

.. .. .. .. 
3.00 5.00 0.60 (e) 
3.00 5.00 0.60 (e) 
3.00 3.50 0.86 30. 0 , 
3.18 3.93 0.81 33. 9 

.. .. .. .. 
2.92 4.12 0.71 43.11 

2.76 4.15 0.67 38. 4 
3.17 4.06 0.78 31. 7 

.. .. .. .. 
2.92 4.12 0.71 41. 8 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared rrivate houses for wbich only one Householder's Schedule was received. (b) Includes 
kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out, hut does not include bathroom, rantry, ICiundry or storehouse unless generally us1 tor f 
sleeping. (c) ExclUdes particulars of houses and flats occupied by "Tenants" (r:.ovcrnnen.r.,j !lousing). (d) '.:he ~'etropo lta;;ichr::eo 
Brisbane is not divlcled for local government pur['oscs 1)[11 serarate figures are shown he-rein for eehned staustlcal areas w 
geographical groups of suburbs. (e) Not a vnilable. 

-~ 



42. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 1954. 

NO.4. - OCCUPIED PRIVA'tE HOUSES (a) AND FLATS - AVERAGE NUMBERS OF INMATES. ROOMS (b) AND 
INMATES PER ROOM. AND AVERAGE'WEEKLY R~NT (UNFURNISHED) f LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND 

NON.MUNIGlPALTOWNS 0,000 PERSONS ORMORE),QUEENSLAND.,CENSUS, 30TH ,JUNE. 1954. 
(ExclllBive of Pdvate Houses and Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OccupIed Private 
Occupied Pdvate Houses (a) Occupied Flats DwelUngs' 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, 
Occupied Occupied ETC. 

(-N.M.- Indicates Non-municipal Private 
Town) House 

'(a) 

.-'"'.~-

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bundaberg •• , .. 5,121 
Gympie .. .. 2.440 
Maryborough .. 4,564 

SHIRES -
Biggenden .. .. 467 
Burrum -

Howard (N.M.) 303 
Pialba (N.M.) 1,037 

Res t of Shire .. 1,013 
Total Shire .. 2,353 

Eidsvold, .. .. 318 
Gayndah -

Gayndah (N .~q 389 
Rest of Shire .. 418 
Total Shire .. 807 

Gooburrum •• .. 976 
Isis -

Childers (N.M.) 351 
Res t of Shire .. 644 
Total ,Shire .. 995 

Kilkivan .. .. 992 
Kingaroy -

Kingaroy (N.I"f.) 1,094 
Rest of Shire . , 848 
Total Shire .. 1,942 

Kolan .. " 60S 
Mundubbera .. 543 
Murgon -

Murgon (N.M.) 388 
Rest of Shire .. 493 
Total Shire .. 881 

Nanan'go -
Nanang<> (N.M.) 325 

Res t of Shire .. 618 
Total Shire .. 943 

Noosa -
Cooroy (N.M.) 262 
Noosaville -

Tewantin (N.M.) 455 
Rest of Shire .. 828 
Total Shire .. 1,545 

Perry .. .. 145 
Tiaro .. .. 591 
Widgee .. " 1,973 
Wondai -

Wondai (N.M.) 271 
Rest of Shire .. 815 
Total Shire .. 1,086 

V70ocoo .. .. 174 
Wootlgarra .. .. 946 

TOT AL CI TIES AND TOWNS 12,125 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns ,4,875 
Rest of Shires .. 13,407 

TOT AL, DIVISION 30,407 

CITI ES AND TOVINS -
Dalby .. 1,404 
Goondiwindi 585 
Toowoomba 9,1145 
Warwick 1,930 

SHIRES -
Allora ., 556 
Cambooya .. 442 

AVerage Average Avoerage 
Number by Tenants Average Average 

Flat Number Number 
of - Average Number Number 

of of Weeldy Rent 01 of 
Inmates Rooms Inmates 

(UnlllfD- Inmates Rooms per Room 
Ished)(c) 

s. d. 

c ~;ARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 
'----,r-----

259 3.54 5.59 
131 3.53 5.70 
303 3.53 5.87 

4 3.94 5.67 

.. 3.43 5.31 
58 3.03 5.21 .. 3.66 5.23 
58 3.35 5.23 .. 3.9:J 5.20 

12 3.76 5.39 .. 3.91 5.44 
12 3.85 5.42 
4 3.98 5.42 

11 3.63 5.63 
4 3.B5 5.45 

15 3.77 5.51 
11 3.72 5.26 

63 3.61 5.77 .. 4.17 5.84 
63 3.85 5.80 .. 3.89 5.6~ 

4 3.96 5:46 

21 3.69 5.m .. 4.53 5.34 
21 4 lc:> 5.55 

10 3.69 5.64 
2 4.03 5.34 

12 3.91 5.44 

5 3.80 5.57 

66 3.13 5.02 
2 4.06 5.39 

73 3.74 5.31 .. 3.21 5.35 
.. 4.06 5.52 .. 3.95 5.12 

4 3.79 5.41 .. 4.30 5.62 
4 4.17 5.57 . . 3.64 5.36 

11 3.74 5.49 

693 3.53 5.7'2 

250 3.48 5.47 
42 3.95 5.40 

985 3.71 5.54 
L-.-

0.63 33. 
0.62 33. 
O.c:>O 35. 

(1.69 24. 

0.65 23. 
0.58 31. 
e.7fJ 25 . 
0.64 27. 
0.75 21 • 

0.70 28. 
0.7'2 24. 
0.71 28. 
0.73 17. 

0.64 24. 
0.71 16. 
0.68 19. 
0.71 18. 

0.63 36. 
0.71 19. 
0.66 33. 
0.69 21. 
0.73 24. 

0.64 32. 
0.85 22. 
0.75 30. 

0.65 27. 
0.75 16. 
0.72 22. 

0.68 32· 

0.62 34. 
0.75 22. 
0.70 27. 
0.60 20. 
0.74 18. 
0.77 19. 

0.70 33. 
0.77 26. 
0.75 29. 
0.68 17. 
0.68 21. 

-
0.62 34. 

0.64 31. 
0.73 20. 

0.67 28. 
'--~-

4 
3 
5 

') 
') 

2 
10 
5 

10 
5 
1 
o 

4 
o 

11 
1 

5 
5 
9 
8 
5 

3 
7 
3 

[] 

3 
8 

2 

2 
9 
9 

10 
4 
4 

o 
5 
3 
5 
4 

o 

7 
3 

10 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

51 3.93 '),74 0.68 37. 7 
34 4.17 5.23 0.80 35. 8 

821 3.59 5.87 0.61 40. 3 
196 3.64 5.81 0.63 33. 2 

3.60 5.90 0.61 23.11 
4.03 6.17 0.65 24. 3 

---.---~ 

2.57 4.18 
2.50 4.21 
2.65 4.35 

2.25 4.50 

3.45 3.71 

3.45 3.71 

2.58 3.75 

2.58 3.75 
3.25 4.75 

3.00 4.18 
3.00 4.2'5 
3.00 4.20 
3.64 4.09 

3.05 4.33 

3.05 4.33 

2.00 3.25 

2.86 4.14 

2.86 4.14 

3.10 4.10 
4.50 5.00 
3.33 4.25 

2.60 4.60 

2.92 3.56 
3.00 5.00 
2.90 3.67 

3.25 4.25 

3.25 4.25 .. ' 
3.36 5.00 

2.59 4.26 

3.06 3.93 
3.19 4.45 

2.74 4.18 

2.53 3.86 
2.91 4.24 
2.66 4.17 
2.71 4.27 

---~:"''---

Average 
Number by Tenallta 

of - Average 
'Weekly ReDt Inmates 

(Unfllfll-per Room 
lsbed)(c) 

s. d. 

0.61 37. 6 
f).59 34. 7 
0.61 40. ,1 

0.50 14. 0 

.. 
0.93 23. 4 

0.93 23. 4 

0.69 29. 4 .. 
0.69 29. 4 
0.68 30. 0 

0.72 29. 3 
0.71 22. 6 
0.71 27. 2 
0.89 22. 2 

0.70 38. 1 

0.70 38. 1 .. 
0.62 32. 6 

0.69 31. 5 

0.69 31. 5 

0.76 28. 0 
0.90 (e) 
0.78 28. 0 

0.57 30.0 

0.82 35. 0 
0.60 2r. 0 
0.79 30. 9 

0.76 2~. 3 

0.76 25. 3 .. 
0.67 (e) 

0.61 38. 3 

0.78 32. 3 
0.72 24. 9 

0.66 35.11 

0.66 39. 3 
0.69 39.11 
0.64 47. 6 
0.63 22. 9 

Ca) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule "'ras received. (b) Includes 
kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out, but does not include bathroom, pantry. laundry or store~ouse unl;ss gen~rally used for 
sleeping. (c) Excludes particulars of houses ad flats occupied by "Tenants" (Governmental iloustng). (e) [,at available. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE HOUSES AND FLATS - AVERAGE INMATES, ROOMS, RENT. 

NO.4. - OCCUPIED PRIVAtE HOUSES (a) ANn FLATS - AVERAGE NmmE:RS OF INMATES, ROOMS (h) AND 
INMATES PER ROOM, AND AVEltAGEWEEKLY RENT (UNFURNISHED) I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PEIlSOl'lS OR MORE),QUEENSLAND.CENSlJS, 30TH.JUN~;, 191;4., 
(Exclusive of Private Hou!les 0.0<1. Flats occupIed sole iy by full-blood Aboriginals) 

Occupied Private Occupied Pdvate Houses (a) Occupied Flats Dwelling!! 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, 

AveraBe Occupied Occupied ETC. Average Average by Tenants Averille Averll8e Average by Tenants (-N.M;- Indicate!! Non-municipal Prlvate Number Number 
House Flat Number t-,umber - Average Number Number - Average 

43. 

Town) of of 
(a) of of 

Inmates 
Weekly Rent of of 

Inmates 
'Weekly Rent 

Inmates Rooms 
per Room (Unfutn- Inmates 

.. ~ ..... -- ~~ 

eel"> NS :~Tt\TlSTlC:AL DI "ISH \ :Contlnu~d) 

- SIH~~Tn~~~u~n~ed~ --l-- -~----'~r~----l----- --[-- --- ----- ---1- -
Chinch~l!a (N./>l.) I S55 391 4'()7 5.~2 0.'4 )'1. 3 3.41 

Rest of Sh,re.. 7711" ~.28 'i.52 J 11.7 i 2(\. 7 I 
Total Shire.. 1,32('1 391 4.19 5.52 I 0.76 31. 7 3.41 

Clifton b381 31 3.87 I 6.06: 0.1,4 23.1(1 ! 2.67 
Crow's Nest 9321"1 3.113 5.75 I O.G7 22. \1 
Glengallan 1,182 'i I 3.80 5.79 I 0.06 l'l.ll 2.6iJ 
Inglewood.. 1,0961 14 3.76 4.% 0.76 22. 2 2.'36 
J ondaryan - I 

Oakey (N.M.).. 381 12 5.72 0.64 30. 4 3.08 
Rest ot Shire ({87 6.21 0.1,5 21. 1 
Total Shire 1,268 12 3.90 6,;J6 n.M I 27. 2 

Millmerran .. 8'57 7 3.87 5.77 0.67 25. 6 
Murilla 

Miles (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

P lttsworth -
Pittswonh (N.tA.) 

Res t of Shire 
Total Shire 

Rosalie 
Rosenthal ••. 
Stan thorpe -

Stanthorpe (N .~L) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Tara 
Waggarnba •• 
Wambo 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOwNS 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

TOTAL, DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Roma .. .. 

SHIRES -
Balonne -

St. George (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Bendemere .. 
Booringa -

Mitchell (N .M.) 
Res t of Sh ire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Bungi! .. .. 
Warroo .. .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOV.NS 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

TOTAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Charleville .. 

SHIRES -
Bullo" .. .. 

278 
466 
744 

361 
564 
925 

1,565 
445 

732 
1,372 
2.104 

70b 
723 

1,608 

13.764 

906 

330 
7121 

1,042 
393 

289 
349 
6')8 
628 
368 

906 

619 
2,4'50 

3,9~~ 

8()9 

ilS 

6 

6 

35 
16 
51 

5 

1.102 
I 

26 

4 
2 
6 .. 
.. 
.. .. .. .. 

26 

4 
2 

32 

3.83 
3.86 
3.85 

3.68 
4.11 
3.94 
3.98 
3.50 

3.42 
3.'17 
3.65 
3.90 
3.76 
4.09 

3.66 

5.47 
').38 
5.41 

6.09 
6.00 
5.67 
5.83 

5.64 
5.39 
5.4B 
5.49 
5.37 
5.83 ---
5.82 

5.64 
5.68 

5.74 

0.70 
0.72 
0.71 

Q.63 
0.67 
0.66 
0.70 
0.60 

0.61 
0.70 
0.67 
0.71 
0.70 
0.70 

0.63 

0.66 
0.69 

0.66 I 

30.10 
19. 7 
27.11 

35. 9 
19. 4 
29. 3 
20. 5 
14. 5 

32. 1 
22. 7 
27. 8 
25.11 
20. 1 
28. 8 
----

38. 3 

32. 9 
22. 7 

32. 4 
-~~-~-

RmlA ';T!l.T1STICAL DIVISION L 

3.89 5.54 0.70 29. 6 

4.19 4.82 0.87 

I 
32" 9 

4.49 5.59 C.80 22. ') 
4.39 5.34 0.82 27. 4 
3.82 5.43 0.70 19. 9 

I 30. 7 4.03 4.87 0.63 
4.31 5.89 0.73 22. B 
4.19 5.42 ::;; j~ i:: 9 
3.75 5.62 5 
3.96 5.91 (I.Ci7 ~: 3 

3.89 5.54 0.70 29. 6 

0.85 I 31. (i 4.11 4.85 
4.09 5.66 O.7~1 
4.fJ5 5.50 ().7/, 26.11 

SOUTH 'X'ESTERN ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

50 4.08 4.81 0 

.. 4.42 5.l6 0 

3.08 
2.43 

2.17 

2.17 

2.69 
2.30 
2.63 

3.80 

2.67 

3.01 
2.60 

2.69 

3.23 

2.75 
4.00 
3.17 

.. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

.. 
3.23 

2.75 
4.DO 

3.22 

Rooms 
pet Room (Unfurn-

ished)(c) 
s. a. 

~-r----

3.90 0.87 33. ') 

.3.90 f).S7 33. 5 
4.33 0.62 50. 0 

5.00 0.52 17. 4 
3.33 ! 0.71 36. 8 

4.33 n.71 32. 6 ! .. j 4.33 0.71 32. 6 
3.71 I 0.65 .~3. 4 

.. 
I 

4.00 0.54 40. 0 

4.00 0.54 40. 0 

3.57 0.75 29. 3 
3.81 0.66 23. 5 
3.65 0.72 26. 2 

4.40 0.86 39. 2 

4.18 0.64 38. 7 

3.84 0.78 32.10 
3.90 0.67 31. 5 

4.14 0.65 37.8 

4.19 0.77 55. 4 

4.25 0.65 (e) 
4.00 1.00 4tl. 0 
4.17 0.76 40. 0 

.. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. 
4.19 0.77 55. 4 

4.25 0.65 (e) 
4.00 1.00 40. 0 

4.19 0.77 52. 3 
-

4.12 0.85 37. 3 

Murweh .. .. 615 .. 4.09 5.66 0 

'851--:~J- 3.52 

./'(, L' 23.10 .. 

. 2 _2~5. ___ 2_ _ __ :: _L._~~"':":_J. __ ~ .. ____','--___ _ 

(a) I ncludes houses. sheds, huts. e te •• and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. (b) Includes. 
kitchen ami permanently enclosed sleep-out, but does not include bathroom, pantry. laundry or storehouse unless generally used for sleepIng. 
(c) Excludes particulars of houses and flats occupied by ""["naots n (Governmental Housmg). (e) ~'ot avaIlable. 



44. 

CENSUS OF TilE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO ••• - OCCUPIED PRIVAtE HOUSES (a) AND FLATS - AVERAGE NUMBERS OF INMATES. ROOMS (h) AND 
INMATES PER ROOM, AND AVERAGKWEEKLY RENT (UNFURNISHED) I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND 

NON·MUNICIPALTOWNS 0,000 PERSONS ORMORE),QUEENSLAND,CENSUS. 3OTH.JUNE. 1954. 
(Exclusive 01 Private Houses and Flats occupied solely by full-blood Abotlginals) 

\ 

Occupied Pilvate Occupied Private Houses (a) Occupied Flata ~~el1lng8 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. Occupied Occupied BTC. AveraBe Averaae Averag~ Average by Tenants AVerage Average by Tenuta (-N.M.- Indicates Non-municipal Private 

NUlllber N\1IIIber Number 
- Average Number Number Number 

- Aver.ae Town) 

ued) _ 

amulla (N.M.) 

SHIRES (Contin 
Paroo -

Cunn 
Rest of 
Total Sh 

Quilpie 

Shire .. 
jre .. .. .. 

TOTAL ClTIE 
TOTAL SHIRE 

Non-munici 
Rest of Shi 

S AND TOWNS 
S-
pal Towns 
res .. 

TOTAL,D I VISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Gladstone .. .. 
Rockhampton .. 

SHI~ES -
Banana -

BHoela (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Broadsound .. 
Calliope .. .. 
DUaringa .. .. 
Fitzroy .. .. 
Livin"stone -

Yeppoon (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Miriam Vale .. 
Monto -

Monto (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

~fount Morgan -
Mount Morgan (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire .. 
Tot'll Shire .. 

Taroom .. , . 
Theo· 'ore Irrigation Area 

NOT I NCORPORA TED 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
SHIRES -

Aramac .. 
Barcaldine -

Barcaldine (N .M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Bauhinia o. .. 
Belyando -

Clermont (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Blackall -
Blackall (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

House Flat of of of Weekly Rent of of 
of 

'Weekly Rent (a) Inmate a Inmatea Inmate a Rooms 
per Room (Unfurn- Inmates Rooms 

pet Room (Unfurll-
,_n_,,"' __ lahed)(e) labed)(c) 

a. d. a •.. a: 
SOUTH ,,'ESTERN STAT1ST1C~.L Dlvl<;ION (Continued) ~ 

362 8 4.17 4.58 0.91 24. 9 3.S0 3.75 0.93 36. 0 
366 . . 4.94 6.36 0.78 18. 2 .. .. .. ' .. 728 8 4.58 5.45 0.84 23.U 3.50 3.75 0.93 36. 0 
378 .. 4.39 5.70 0.77 31. 7 .. .. .. .. 
869 50 4.08 4.81 0.U5 34. 1 3.52 4.12 0.85 37. 3 

362 8 4.17 4.58 0.91 24. 9 3.50 3.75 0.93 36. 0 
1,444 .. 4.40 5.82 0.76 26. 1 .. .. .. .. r--
2,675 58 4.27 5.32 0.80 29.10 3.52 4.07 0.86 37. 2 

ROCKHAMPTCN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

1,533 94 3.91 5.40 0.72 28. 8 3.06 4.15 0.74 33. 3 
9,396 594 3.73 5.35 0.70 31. 8 2.88 4.00 0.72 41.10 

304 5 3.83 4.74 0.81 34. 6 2.80 3.60 0.78 47. 6 
1,590 6 4.10 4.76 0.86 21.10 3.00 4.50 0.67 27. 6 
1,394 11 4.05 4.75 0.85 26. 7 2.91 4.09 0.71 39. 6 

375 .. 3.83 4.92 0.78 15. 5 .. .. .. .. 
895 3 3.88 5.10 0.76 18.10 3.33 4.33 0.77 60. 0 
436 .. 3.86 4.84 0.80 17. 0 .. .. .. . . 
807 .. 3.83 5.22 0.73 19. 7 .. .. .. .. 
579 63 3131 5.12 0.65 30. 3 3.41 4.08 0.84 25. 6 

1,060 10 3.69 4.96 0.74 19. 8 ~.60 4.10 0.88 (e) 
1,639 73 3.56 5.02 0.71 24. 7 3.44 4.08 0.84 25. 6 

406 .. 3.92 5.44 0.72 17.11 .. .. .. .. 
355 9 4.10 5.37 0.76 36. 6 2.56 3.89 0.66 25. 0 
651 .. 4.12 5.07 0.81 26. 1 .. .. .. .. 

1,006 9 4.11 5.18 0.79 32. 9 2.56 3.89 0.66 25. 0 

989 31 3.75 5.08 0.74 23.10 2.74 3.74 0.73 31. 9 
234 .. 3.84 4.73 0.81 17. 3 .. .. .. .. 

1,22'\ 31 3.76 5.02 0.75 23. '1 2.74 3.74 0.73 31. 9 
573 . . 3.84 5.26 0.73 24. 1 .. .. .. .. 
161 .. 4.10 4.60 0.89 28. I .. .. .. .. 

5 .. 4.00 3.80 1.05 .. .. .. .. .. 
--.. - I--

10,929 688 3.76 5.36 0.70 31. 2 2.90 4.02 0.72 40. 5 

2,227 108 3.70 5.09 0.73 28.10 3.12 3.94 0.79 32. 8 
7.188 19 3.91 5.00 0.78 20. 2 3.37 4.26 0.79 38. 4 

5 .. 4.00 3.80 1.05 .. .. .. ., .. 
--

20,349 815 3.81 5.29 0.72 28. 
'--~--. 

7 2.94 4.02 0.73 39. 8 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 
360 .. 4.03 5.91 O.G!; 22. 2 

401 .. 3.69 5.02 0.74 26. 8 
109 .. 3.83 6.13 0.62 16. 0 
510 .. 3.72 5.26 0.11 25. 9 
363 .. 3.87 5.39 0.72 24.11 

381 9 3.69 5.00 0.74 24. 0 3.33 4.00 O.B3 23. 9 
335 .. 4.02 5.10 0.7:; 28. 9 
716 9 3.64 5.0S 0.76 25. 1 3.33 4.00 0.83 23. 9 

419 2 3.76 4.66 O.RI 27. 0 3.50 4.50 0.78 (e) 

197 .. 4.12 6.26 0.66 15. ') 
616 2 3.88 5.15 0.75 25. 7 3.50 4.50 0.78 (;i 

L-...--..-. 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one HO,useholder's <;chedul" was received. (b) Includes 
kit h n and permanently enclosed sleep-out but noes not inclutle oathroom, pantry, !aunClCY ot Morehouse unless )!enerally used for 
sle~ping. (c) Excludes particulars of hous~s and flats occupied by "Tenants" (Governmental Housing). (e) Not available. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE HOOSES AND FLATS - AVERAGE INMATES, ROOMS, RENT. 

NO.4. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) .AND FLATS - AVERAGE NUMBERS OF INMATES, ROOMS (b).AND 
INMATES PER ROOM, AND AVEtlAGKWEEKLY RENT (UNFURNISHED): LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND 

NON-MUNIClPALTOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS,SOTH.JUNE. 1954. 
(Exclusive of Private Houses and Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

Occupied Private 
Occupied Prl\'ate Houses (a) Occupied Flats Dwelll II/! 8 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, 
Averase Occupied 

Averas·e Occupied BTC. 
AvetllS~ .Averase by Tenants AVelralle AVerltBe by Tenantll (·N .... • Indicates Noo-muolclpal Private 
Number Number Number 

- Averase NW!lber Number 
Number 

- Averase Town) House 

45· 

Flat 
of of of Weekly Rent "f of of ·Weekly Rent (al 

Inmatea Rooms Inmates Inmates (Unfuco- Inmates per Room 
Ished)(c) 

.-.,"~--

s. d. 
CENTRf.L WESTEl:N STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) ----r----j---- -

SHIRES (Continued) _ 
Emerald _ 

Emerald (N.M.) 325 8 4.07 5.12 0.79 29. 5 Rest of Shire .. 241 .. 3.49 4.83 (J.n 13.11 Total Shire .. 566 8 3.82 ).00 0.76 25. 8 
Ilfracombe .. 113 .. 4.00 5.92 0.68 21. 4 
Jericho .. .. 334 2 3.99 5.17 0.77 24. 5 Longreach _ 

Longreach (N .M.) 69.5 13 4.00 5.00 0.80 27. 2 
Rest of Shire .. lEn .. 4.78 7.62 0.63 13. 4 
Total Shire ., 876 13 4.16 5.52 0.75 26. 9 

Peak Downs .. 206 .. 3.43 5.06 0.68 19. 1 
Tambo .. .. 212 .. 3.95 5-34 0.74 28. 3 - ---

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. " .. .. .. 
TOTAL SHIRES - I 

Non-municipal Towns 2,221 -4J:~ 4.96 0.7!! 26.11 
Rest of Shires .. 2,651 5.58 0.71 22. '5 

TOTAL, DIVISION 4,872 34 i 3.90 5.29 0.74 25. 3 

FAR 'WESTFRN STATISTIC:AI DIVISION , ~ , ~ ~ 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. 
SHIRES 

.. .. .. .. 
Barcoo .. .. 162 . . 4.58 5.70 0.80 
Boulia .. .. 139 .. 3.93' 5.21 0:75 
Diamanuna .. 28 .. 4.43 4.96 0.89 
Isisford .. .. 177 .. 3.83 5.42 0.71 
Winton -

Winton (N.M.) •• 285 3 3.74 '5.00 0.75 
Rest of Shire .. 201 .. 4.51 6.83 0.66 
Total Shire .. 486 3 4.06 5.76 0.70 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

! 5.00 Non-municipal Towns 285 3 3.74 0.75 
Rest of Shires 707 .. 4.24. _l~:-;~~ 

0.74 .. 
TOTAL DIVISION 992 3 4.10 0.74 

MACKAY STATISTICAl DIVISION -
-------------------------~-----;-- --

CI TIES AND TOWNS -
Mackay 

SHIRES -
Mirani 
Nebo 
Pioneer- •• 

Mackay North (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Proserpine 
Proserpi ne (N.M.) 

Rest of Sh ire 
Total Shire 

Sarin a -
Sarina (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
!UrAL SHIRES -

3,301 

1,124 
104 

823 
2,544 
3,367 

483 
499 
982 

471 
454 
925 

3,301 

299 

4 

41 
8 

49 

16 

16 

299 

3.56 

4.19 
3.94 

3.87 
4.02 
3,98 

3.77 
3.79 
3.78 

3.74 
3.85 
3.79 

3.56 

Non-municipal Towns 1,777 57 3.81 
Rest of Shires 4,725 12 4.02 

TOTAL, DIVISION ~~-;;--;~ 

5.51 0.65 

4.91 0.85 
5.81 0.68 

5.n 0.75 
4.B2 0.83 
4.90 0.81 

5.20 0.73 
4.49 0.84 
4.84 o.n 
5.02 0.75 
4.48 0.86 
4.76 0.1'0 

5.51 0.65 

5.12 0.74 
4.79 0.84 . 

, 5.10 0.75 

. , 
21. 8 
20. 6 
24. () 

24. 3 

26. 9 
23. '5 
26. 6 

.. 
26. 9 
22. 5 

24.10 

39. 7 

20. 2 
15. 0 

%.7 
20. 5 
25. 6 

28.10 
24. 4 
2B. 1 

28. 4 
19. 4 
27. 7 

39.7 

31. 6 
20. 5 

31. 0 

2.63 .. 
2.63 

.. 
2.00 

.>.08 .. 

.~.08 .. .. 
.. 

3.06 
2.00 

----
3.00 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. . -
2.33 .. 
2.33 

.. 
2.33 .. 
2.33 

2.74 

3.25 .. 
3.56 
3.63 
3.57 

3.81 
.. 

3.81 

.. 

.. .. 
2.74 

3.63 
3.50 ---
2.90 

Rooms (Unfuco-
Pef Room ished)(c) 

s. d. 

3.25 (J.8I (e) .. .. .. 
3.25 0.81 (e) .. .. .. 
3.50 0.57 (e) 

3.85 0.80 32. 2 .. .. " 
3.85 0.80 32. 2 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. 
3.78 fl.B1 31. 0 
3.50 0.57 .. 
3.76 0.80 )1. 0 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. . , .. 

.. .. .. 
3.33 0.70 31. 8 

.. .. .. 
3.33 0.70 31. 8 

.. .. .. 
3.33 0.70 31. 8 .. .. .. 

..-.-

3.33 0.70 31. 8 

-

4.11 0.67 44. 7 

3.25 1.00 35. 0 .. .. .. 
4.56 0.78 41. 6 
4 . .l4 0.8£ 19. 0 
4.50 0.79 37. 0 

3.69 1.03 31. 7 
.. .. .. 

3.69 1.03 31. 7 

.. .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. 
4.11 0.67 44. 7 

4.32 0.84 36. 4 
3.82 0.92 27. () 

..... --_ ... _-
4.13 0.70 42. 7 

. . h I II h Id " S hedule was received. (b) Jncludes (a) Includes houses sheds huts etc" ancl shared prlvatel:ouses for whlc on yone -ouse 0 er s ,c I II d f r 
' , , , 'd b hind y or "w··ehouse un ess genera y use a kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out, but does not wc,u e at room, pamry, au r ....)' () N . ·1 ble 

sleeping. (e) Exclucles particulars of houses and flats occupied by "Tenants» (Go·vernmental Housmg. e at avru a -. 



46. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954, 

NO • .ft. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) AND FLATS - AVERAGE NllMDERS OF INMATES, ROOMS (b) AND 
INMATES PER ROOM, AND AVEnAGEWf.~EKLY RENT (UNFURNISHED) I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND 

NON-MUNIGIPALTOWNS 0,000 PERSONS ORMORE),QUEENSLANo.CENSUS. 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive 01 Private Housea and Flats occupied solely by lull-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. 
ETC. 

(·N.M.· .. lildleatea Non-municipal 
Town) 

. CITIES AND TOWNS _ 
Bowen •• 
Charters Towers •• 
Townsville 

SHIRES -
Ayr -

Ayr (N.M.) 
Home Hill (incl. 

Carstairs)(N .1.1.) 
Rest of Sh ire •• 
Total Shire .. 

Dalrymple.. .. 
Thuringowa .. 
Wangaratta -

Collinsville _ 
SCottVille (N.M.) 

Rest of Sh ire .. 
Total Shire .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOV,NS -
Cairns .. .. 

SHIRES -
Atherton -

Atherton (N .M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Cardwell -
Tully (N.M) .. 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Douglas _ 
Mossman (N.H.) 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Eacham .. .. 
Herberton .. .. 
Hinchin brook -

Ingham (N. ~1.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Johnstone -
I nni sfail (inc!. 
Innisfail East) 
(N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Mareeba -
Mareeba (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Mulgrave -
I3abinda (N.t,.,.) 
Edmonton-flambledon 

(N.M.) 
Gordc,,-vale (N.~·i.) 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 

TOTAL CITIi,S AND TO\'iNS 
TOTAL SHIPES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

NOTINCORPCRATED .. 

TOT AL DI VISION 

Occupied Private 
Occupied Private Houses (a) Occupied Flats DwelUlll!ll 

Occupied .' 

Average Averaae 
Private AveraSE Averaae Number by Tenattt9 Average Average Number 
House Fhu Number Number of - Average Number Number of (a) of of 

Inmates Weekly Rent of of 
Inmates ..... -L Inmates Rooms (Unfurn- Inllllltes Rooms pet Room lshed)(c) per Room 

s, d. 

TOWNSVILLE STATISTICAL DIVISION 

817 
1,71'1 

I 8,657 

1,560 

666 
1,182 
3,408 

496 
603 

59 
66 

1,145 

180 

2~ 

8 
211 

8 

3.74 
3.31' 
3.74 

3.77 

3.71 
3.94 
3.82 
3.50 
3.51 

I~l--~T:-T--r 5.27 0.71 32.10 2.691 3.S~ 0.76 
5.02 0.67 26. 7 2.45 4.0:' I 0.60 
5.24 0.71 37. 0 2.90 4.17 0.70 

ji~i ~:l! ~: ~ II iii i·i; iiii 
4.24 0.83 21. 0 2.25 3.75 0.60 

434 4 3.59 4.32 0.83 26. 7 I 3.25 3.25 
4.00 
3.70 

1.00 
1.00 
.LOO 

685 6 3.81 4.81 0.79 25. 9 4.00 

11,187 1,270 3.68 5.21 I 0.71 35. 0 2.87 4.l'l 0.69 

OcclIjIled 
by Tenants 
- Average 
Weekly Q.ellt 

(Unfurn-
lsned)(c) 

s, d. 

42. 9 
34. 4 
43.' f) 

42. 9 

40. 9 
29. 7 
41. 7 

(e) 

25. 0 
36. 6 
33. 8 

42. 8 

l-__ 1~'_16~'9-J...-__ l_0+--::3_'7~2T ' _~6L-+~ __ 0.~8~1.+ __ 2_6 __ . _2 ____ -2.70 

2,710 207 3.72 4.81 0.77 32. 2 3.13 3.83 0.62 42. 0 
• __ 2-,-,9~6~-6-1' __ 2_2+---,3_ .. _75_-i~ __ 4_._ 7~3--J.._ o. 79 _ .. _2~0..:.. -::3~---1-_:::..3 . ..:.0_0+--...:;3..:.. 7_7---1-__ 0_. 8_0--+ __ 3:.:3_._4~_ ,- -1-

16,863 

4,023 

528 
684 

1,212 

554 
5Ir) 

1,064 

319 
370 
689 
900 
856 

844 
1,542 
2,386 

1.283 
1,873 
3,156 

825 
1,123 
1,948 

381 

313 
4!J8 

l,fl34 
3,016 

128 

4,023 

5,535 
9,692 

f.--._..!..2B 

19,378 

I 

1,499 3.70 5.06 0.73 i 32.10 2.90 4.09 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DI VISION 

586 

56 
.. 

56 

42 .. 
42 

14 .. 
14 
17 

2 

69 
7 

76 

208 
6 

214 

33 
6 

39 

17 

.. 
11 
32 
60 

3.8~· 5.18 0.75 

3.76 
3.76 
3.76 

1.86 
3.5:'i 
3.71 

3.42 
3.66 
3.55 
4.03 
3.57 

3.73 
3.82 
3.79 

3.75 
3.73 
3.74 

3.59 
3.30 
3.42 

3·51 

5.64 
5.13 
5.35 

5.03 
4.58 
4.81 

4.81 
4.40 
4.60 
5.44 
4.77 

5.24 
4.89 
5.fn 

5.14 
4.70 
4.88 

5.12 
4.05 
4.51 

4.95 

• 

0.67 
0.73 
0.70 

0.77 
0.78 
0.77 

0.71 
0.83 
1).77 
f).74 
0.75 

0.71 
0.78 
0.76 I 

0.73 
0.79 
0.77 

fI.7') 
0.81 
0.76 

0.71 

41. 1 

33. 5 
24. 3 
3D. 4 

32. 9 
16. 6 
27. 6 

26. 5 
20.11 
24. 7 
27.10 
23.11 

35. 7 
20. 5 
28.11 

33. ') 
23. 5 
29. 2 

34.11 
19. 2 
29. 7 

34. 3 

I 
I 

2.86 4.13 

2.98 3.96 .. .. 
2.98 3.96 

3.26 3.83 
.. .. 

3.26 3.83 

2.64 3.71 
.. .. 

2.64 3.71 
3.18 4.47 
5.00 4.00 

2.94 4.01 
3.43 3.71 
2.99 3.99 

3.19. 4.03 
2.50 I 4.17 
3.17 4.04 

3.12 
3.50 
3.1B 

3.18 

3.82 
3.67 
3.79 

4.06 

3.38 5.14 0.75 27. 4 .. .. 
3.55 4.99 0.71 33. 2 2.36 3.27 

0.71 

0.69 

0.75 .. 
0.75 

0.85 
.. 

0.85 

O.7l .. 
0.71 
0.71 
1.25 

0.73 
0.92 
0.75 

0.79 
0.60 
0.78 

0.H2 
0.95 
0.84 

0.78 

0.72 
0.1l9 
O.1l3 

42. 4 

51. 3 

40. 3 .. 
40. 3 

45. 0 .. 
45. 0 

49. 0 .. 
49. 0 
36. 7 
25 ... 0 

? 
r 

49 •. 6 
15. 4 
42. 2 

42. 4 
46. 8 
42. 5 

43. 8 
29. 0 
42. 4 

45. 9 

54. 5 
54. 0 
51. (; 

I-'--'~ 

3.82 4.85 o.7J. ~1. 4 3.12 3.75 
3.95 4.75 i 0.83 33. 0 3.34 3.75 

M2 3.4] _ ___ ~'E_! __ y. 0 __ .. .. __ ~ ______ ._. __ ... 

5116 3.87 5.18 0.75 41. 1 2.86 4.13 0.69 51. 3 

4YJ 
70 .. 

1,106 

3.69 5.14! 0.72 33. 5 l 3. r
)') 3.96 0.71:1 44.' 2 

~.741 4.75; n.7') 24. 4 3.30 3.S·6 O.a3 41. 6 

::;~I~_-~~t f~;!-~_~~_: __ ~~-~2.9·~+~.4.~·~~I-. 'J.7:~ I ---:~;'.---
(a) Includes houses, shedS, huts, etc., and shared rrivate houses ior which only one I'ouschol,ler's ::;che"nle ".as received. (b) Includes 
kitchen and permanenriy enclosed sleep-out, hut does not include bathroom, pantry. laundry 0( storehous .. unless gen~,rally used for 
sleeping. (c) ExclUdes particulars of houses and Hats occupied by "Tenants· (Covernmental HOUSing). (e) ;\lot av?llahlc. 



47. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND PRIVATE llOUSES AND FLK:S - AVERAGE iNMATES, ROOMS, RENT. 

NO.;i. - OCCUPIED PRIVAtE HOUSES (AI A.ND FLATS - AVERAGE NUMBERS OF INMATES, ROOMS (h) AND 
INMATES PER ROOM, AND AVEnAGEWEEKLY RE:NT (UNFURNISHED) : LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND 

NON-MUNiCIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS OJ{ MOBE).QUEENSL.4NlJ,CENSUS, 30TH.JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive 01 Private Housea and Fhns occupied solely by full-bic,oa Aboriginals) 

~ I 

Occupied p~lvate' Occupied Private Houses (~) 
DweUlngs 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. -:r 
ETC. 

("N.M.· lDdlCI\~eB Non-municipal Private 

I Occupied I AVetIl8(. Average A:::erage by 're Rant!l 
Number 

Town; House l Flat 
(a) I 

--L' __ 

Number Number oi ~ - J\. verage 
of of I . I Weekly Rent 

jtnmates Rooms nmales (Unfurn-
per Room I lshed) (e) 

s. d. 

?'JORTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 
----------------- r--~- T-

CIT! ES AND TOWNS -
Hughenden .. 392 

SHIRES -
Barkly Tableland .. 
Burke .. 
Carpentaria 
Cloncurry -

Cloncurry (N .1\;.) 
~\t. I sa nU,L) 

Rest of Shire ,. 
Total Shire •• 

Croydon.. .. 
Etheridge a<> ~. 
Flinders.. .. 
McKinlay .. •• 
Wyan gad e (f) •• 

65 
45 
98 

367 
1, ';4'5 

202 
2,114 

33 
16<.' 

331 
'\41 
322 

14 r -3.70 ,-- 4.65 

.. LO~ 4.33 

11 
22 

33 

2 

6 I 

4.04 I 

3.94 
3.93 
5.3'5 

0.80 

P.93 
1.03 
0.74 

0.89 
0.82 
0.92 
0.85 
0.70 
0.«3 
O.7() 

32. 

17. 2 
16. 8 
1Mo 8 

26. 9 
lil. 1 
17. ') 
18.10 
25. 1 
21. 
17. 2 
27. 6 
21. 9 

A'rerage 
Nllmber 

of 
Inmates 

--

.. 
2.67 

3.11 

3.00 
3.05 

3.03 

3.50 
4.17 

Occupied Flats 

Average 
Number 

of 
Rooms 

3.74 

3.83 

3.74 

3.83 

3.76 

4.00 
3.41 

2.00 
3.67 

Average 
Number 

of 
Inmate !I 

pet Room 

0.70 

0.83 

0.75 
0.B9 

0.84 

1. 75 
1.14 

Occupied 
by Tenants 
- AverAge 

'Weekly Rent 
(Unfurn-
lshed)(c ) 

s. d. 

50. 6 

28. 0 

50. I' .) 

.. 
28. 0 

42. 4 

33. 7 
25. 9 

30. 0 

(e) 
26. 0 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 1 1-------+----_ ..... 

4.07 
3.71 
4.26 
3.83 
3.74 
3.98 
4.08 
3.94 
3.9B 
8.00 

4.59 
4.50 
4.63 
4.53 
5.36 
4.82 
5.82 
5.35 
5.111 
B.OO 

0.74 
0.69 
1.00 

----.-.----r----.-.~--~.~.~---.-.~-----.-.--

TOT AL CITIES AND TO\~'NS 
TOTAL SHm.ES 

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

NOT INCORPORATED •• 

TOTAL, DIVISION 

392 

1,917 
1,610 

1 

14 

33 
B 

3.70 

3.7& 
4.02 
8.nO 

4.65 

4.52 
'5.32 
8.00 

r-------I----t-----t------- r--
3,915 55 3.87 4.86 

0.80 

0.84 
0.76 
l.OO 

32. 4 

18.11 
22. 0 

4.21 

3.61 

0.75 . 
0.84 
1.23 

36. 8 

30. 0 
26. 0 

O.~~Ol_~_2.(_)_._~5~_~_.~3 .... 2 .. ~Oi[_~3_ .. 7_1J __ ~0_._8 ... 6 .... _~ ___ 1_1_._2 __ 

Cccupied Private Houses (a) a,d Flats _ according to Statistical Division, etc. 

STATISTICAL DI 
ETC~. - --,---- - --------- , 

I Metropolitan Alea of 
Brisbane .. 113,924 8,275 3,67 5.69 0.64 38. 3 2.46 4.22 0.58 47.10 

Moreton .. -. 41,835 2,260 3.65 5.35 0.68 29. 6 2.92 4.12 0.71 41. 8 
Mary borou8h .. 30,407 985 3.71 5.54 0.67 28.10 2.74 4.18 0.66 35.11 
Downs .. .. 30,883 1,244 3.78 5.74 0.66 32. 4 2.69 4.14 0.65 37. 8 
Roma .. .. 3,975 32 4.05 '5.50 0.74 26.11 3.22 4.19 0.77 52. 3 
South Western .- 2,675 58 4.27 5.32 0.80 29.10 3.52 4.07 0.86 37. 2 
Rockhampton .. 20,349 815 3.81 5.29 0.72 28. 7 2.94 4.02 0.73 39. B 
Central Western .. 4,872 34 3.90 5.29 0.74 25. 3 3.00 3.76 0.00 31. 0 
Far Western .. 992 3 4.10 5·54 0.74 24.10 2.33 3.33 0.70 31. 8 
Mackay .. .. 9,803 368 3.82 5.W I 0.75 31. 0 2.90 4.13 0.70 42. 7 
Townsville .. 16,863 1.499 3.70 5.0( i 0.73 32.10 2.90 4.09 0.71 42. " 
Cairns .. 19.378 1,106 3.76 4.94 0.76 31. 9 2.98 4.05 0.74 47. 3 
Peninsula .. .. 1,001 37 4.95 3.77 1.31 34. 7 3.11 3.76 0.83 42. " 
North Western .. 3,915 55 3.87 4.B6 0.80 20.1. 3.20 3.71 0.86 31. 2 

t--~~-/------ f---

I TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND 300,872 16,771 3.72 5.47 0.68 32. 9 2.67 4.16 0.64 44.10 
_.-

I Metropoli tan Area of Dds bane 113,924 8,275 3.67 s.69 0.64 38. 3 2.46 4.22 0.58 47.10 
Other Cities and Towns 74,534 6,626 3.65 5.48 0.67 35. 4 2.B3 4.14 0.68 42. 4 
Non-municipal Towns .. 29,'189 1,499 3.67 5.20 0.71 29. 8 3.05 3.96 0.77 38.11 
Rest of Shires .. .. Bl,777 371 3.89 5.28 0.74 22. 6 3.14 4.02 0.78 33. 7 
Not Incorporated .. 648 .. 5.11 3.54 1.44 9.10 .. ~ .. .. .. 

~-"~-------, 

TOT AL FOR QUEENSLAND 300,872 16,771 3.72 5.47 0.68 32. 9 2.67 4.16 ~ 44.10 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, buts. etc., and shared ·private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. (b) Includes 
kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out, but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or ster~house unless ge~erally used for 
sleeping. (c) Excludes p"rticulars of houses and fiats occupied by ftTel1ants" (Gov .. "'IDenrnl HOUSIng). (e) Not ayaIlable. (I) As trom 
28th July, 1954, renamed Shire of Richmond, 



4B. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO ••• - OCCUPIED PRIVAtE HOUSES (a) AND FLATS - AVERAGE NUMBERS OF INMATES, ROOMS (b) AND 
INMATES PER ROOM, AND AVEItAGE,W,r.:KLY RENT (UNFURNISHED) I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND 

NON·MUNICIPALTOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE). -QUEENSLAND. CENSUS,30TH ·JUNE. 1954. 
(Exclusive (If Private Houses and Flatll occupIed solely by full-blood AborigInals) 

ST ATE SUMMARIES (Continued) 

Occupied Private Dwellings - according to Class of Dwelling 

Average Number of Average 
Weekly Rent 

Number of inmates (Unfurnished) of 

Class of Dwelling Dwellings Inmates Rooms per Tenanted 
Room Dwellings 

(c) 

s. d. 

Private House (a) .. .. 300,872 3.72 5.47 0.68 32. 9 
Share of Private House .. .. 8,183 2.86 3.69 0.78 33. 4 
Flat .. .. .. 16,771 2.67 4.16 0.64 44.10 
Other .. .. .. 7,057 2.61 3.00 0.87 33. 9 

TOTAL OCCUPIED PRIV ATE DWELLINGS, 
QUEENSLAND .. 332,883 3.63 5.31 0.68 34. 2 
-----.- - -

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. (b) Includes 
kirchen and permanenciy enclosed sieepo-out, but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless generally used for 
sleeping. (c) Excludes particulars of houses and flats occupied by -Tenants· (Governmental Housing). 



STATE OF ()lJlcl',NSLA~]). l'IUVATE II(JUSI':S - NI._i~jj!I~E (IF Ilt,m,,,, 

NO. S. - OCCUPIED PIUVATE 1I011Sr~S (al CLASSIF'EU ACCOflDfN(; TO NIJMnF.H OF HOOMS (b) : 

LOCAL GOVEf1NMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 (lE,IISONS OIl MOn[~), 
Qlll<~ENSLAND" CI'~NSUS, 301'11 JUNE, )954, 

(Eltcluslve of Private HOUBe8 occupied solely oy full-blood Aboriginals) 

49. 

__ (._~.,.?_~_.~_L_in_'1_~_~_;_~_N_NM_O~ ___ IfIT_\I_:_1~_i;_:_i_~_o1_;_II_')_L __ L_2--,---3-1 P~T ,HT~ T :r:UM.L-B_E_RJ.IN_G_--'-_--L_S~_~_tt._'__T_o_t_al_ 
hlF'nlPpnl ITr\N '\RFr\ "I" '\I,r,r;JHI;r (r) 

--------------,.----I--~- ----1'- -- r----r--I----T~' I 

STATISllt;AL ~~EAS -.. •• 10 21 4[) 199 1 3'131 307 1 lid i 88 35 I 131 22 3 1,241 
North City •••• 3 20 38 2'i2 7 ~B I 1,3,jb 7;7 I 280 76 36 38 2 3,566 
South City •• •• _ 10 24 __ ]3 ~~-l!!~l....Jl-,-650_~_8':~'..T_~~~_124 __ ",5_1_+_--::.:39-+_1_2+_4-,-,7_0..:1:.." 

TOTAL 

NORTH SIDE INNER -
Ascot •• 
Femberg 
Ithaca •• 
Meeandah 
Newmarket 
Normanby 
Windsor .. 

TOTAL .. 

NOR TH SIDE OUTER _ 
Ashgrove 
Bald Hills 
Banyo o' 
Ch erm side 
Enoggera 
Geebung .. 
Hendra 
Kalinga •• 
Kedron 
Mitchelton 
Nundah .. 
Stafford •• 
The Gap 

TOTAL 

WESTERN _ 
Corinda .. 
Darra .. 
GraceviIl e 
Inala .. 
Indooroopilly 
Kenmore 
St. Lucia 
Toowong 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SIDE INNER -
Balmoral 
East Bd sbane 
Morningside 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER-
Camp Hill •• 
Chatsworth .. 
Cooper's Plains .. 
Ekibin •• •• 
Greenslopes .. 
Holland Park .. 
Moorooka .. 
Mount Gravatt 
Tarragindi 
Yeronga .. 

TOTAL 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate 
\V(ynnum •• 

TOTAL 

~- __ ~)2 J?~>"'1--,~jL12' 18~~2:3.~~~~25~+2£t-~2 
5 11 I 17 13" 'I' 503! 1,031 II 817 II 516 257 
2 1 311,' 21 200 ()96 'I 98 1 59 ) 119 4 '5 
1 14 26 2.35 I 678 I 938 405 121 4 ~ 
9 6 Y 58 I 150 1(,1 !, I 26 1 9 
2 22 38 155 ito i 1,191 '190 54 
2 5 I 4H 290 I 7(,7 973 129 26 
1 _~?'(,_ -.?02.f __ 772 1,30 1 6:"0 24 I 67 

1(10 

113 
17 
14 

8 
q 

22 

99 

95 

111 
11 11 
6 

17 

3 
3 
1 

2 
2 

9,508 

3.501 
2,498 
2,483 

507 
2,947 
2,644 
3,302 

22 77 __ ~~-1-! 280 i 4,276 6,576 ),28,6_+1,:,,3_4_2--+-'-50_1-+ __ 1_8_:.3+_14"'2'-+_1_2-+-1_7.'-,8_8 ...... 2 

3 5 17 I 115 i 458 998 560 179 ,10 
3 II 14 1 7'l I 71J 21 9 2 
8 34 ') 3 443 I 3139 122 32 9 
8 19 .38 441 1,473. 1,2'57 332 65 15 
4 19 28 258 839' 913 I 326 104 23 

16 34 50 304 844 ,'>27 I 105 23 TO 
4 9 19 104 39"> 715 115 Ii 37 
.• 5 5 76 297 W9 179 68 
2 15' 27 279 933 I 108 29 

11 35 53 254 603 I 42 6 
11 27 37 315 955 1,281 215 67 
9 60 41 229 614 I 350 17 4 
2 7 8 21 40 35 12 6 J 

81 
1----

280 390 2,686 7,965 8.795 3.5(;3 11 124 311 
I 

18 

), 

3 
9 
2 
7 

18 
8 
1 

23 I 

2 

92 

10 .. 
3 
1 
5 

10 
12 
6 

8 

5S 

5 
1 
1 

2,408 
247 

1,346 
3,652 
2,531. 
1,716 
1,735 
1,771 
3,213 
1,673 
3,529 
1,403 

134 

16 25,358 

20 59 S5 246 655 817 LiOO 152 53 19 11 2 2,489 
32 67 67 106 135 106 :\2 11 4 2 .• 5 567 
9 32 32 128 460 ')73 238 96 33 10 11 2 1,624 
9 12 9 196 328 36 4 .• " .. •• •• 594 

13 50 49 231 692 909 427 188 69 2S 23 1 2,677 
2 8 9 26 44 25 9 <I .. 1 o. •• 128 

~ __ 9_1~ __ I_~4 ___ i~97_1 ___ l.g~g~I ___ ~§_1 +_(~~~~lg:_+_I0,~,~!_jj:...t_~2~_~~_8_2_~_) __ ~-4-~-+--2~~---7-r_~_:0_1~_0_ 
95 247 257 1,158 3,059 3,532 1,748 729 272 108 77 17 11,299 

~~~~~-4-~~~~~~~-+'~~~-~~~r'-----r--'--t---+----r---~~----

11 29[50 296 964 1,492 612 211 I 62 11 

15 54 78 ~7 706 6;'2 246 54 15 3 1 
1-----'--+---'--1 -------"-+-- f·-----t--+---

19 
16 
7 

5 8 23 20,3 I 511 ')82 50(; 1(,6-0' 61 17 

91 151 806 12,211 3,146 ,3M 431! 138 31 42 31 

1 3,758 
5 2,533 
1 2,158 

7 8,449 

I I i 
4 29 29 271 I ')20 1,091 433' 93 37 11 10 I 2,929 
7 50 73 281 1,040 1,349 465 130 48 11 11 4 3,469 

40 122 134 395, 620 320 !P7 20 4 7 I 13 1,783 
6 20 21 ISS 572 1,081 574 185 52 I 21 11 1 2,699 
I 9 23 208 798 1,336 688 252 83 37 23 3 3,461 
9 56 66 322 1,165 8X! )1) 89 17 7 5 3 2,892 

23 66 96 370 920 944 332 104 31 3 3 2 2,894 
18 69 51 147 226 126 25 g 3 1 " 1 675 
31 44 47 199 I 661 548 160 39 12 3 1 4 1,749 

2 23 31 219 685 881 475 151 53 30 16 4 2,570 

_l~~ ~~ __ 571 2 ,567 7!~ 8,5_1,_1 -1,3_,--,5') 7_" .1_I-I.·~~_~~~~~" t-[,_l,_31~1 __ --tI--3-6-+2-5~, 1_2_1 

134 43 19 113 3 3,776 

~1~~2~2~_4~~~4~J,~6~18~ 
395 
!i2~_ ~2.0_~? __ 

21 61 109 698 1,331 949 
43 91_,_1z.L_Z'Ll...J 1,195 1,}26 

64 152 I 283 1~,826 2,275 _____________________________ ~ ____ L-__ ~_~~ _E?O __ ~o,-~O._L_.:...9_2 __ L __ 4_1_-l, __ ';;'; 35 __ 
L
._7_ 8,394 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which ollly one Ilou"eholdcr's Scheel..,", '"";'" received. 
(b) Includes kitchen and permam,ntly enclosed sleep·ollt but does !lot include hathroom, pantry, L-undry or storeho"se unless 
generally used for sleeping. (c) The I,: etropolitan Area of Brishnne is Ilot clivic,cd for local government phq O:;CS, hut se;,.lrate 
figures ate shown herein for defined statistical areas which are geogr"l'hic,,1 gr""l'~ of suhurbs. 



so. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO, S. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES In) CLASSWIED ACCORDING TO NUMnER OF ROOMS (b) : 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (1,000 PEHSONS OR MORE). 

QUEENSLAND, ,CENSUS. 30TH JUNE. 1954. 
(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 
(-N.M.· indicates NOIl-mulllclpal Town) 

STATISTICAL AREAS (Cont!n 
Rural -

North of River 
South of River 

TOTAL ., 

ued) -

.. .. 

.. 
N AREA TOTAL, METROPOLITAl 

CInES AND TO'W'NS -
Ipswich .. .. . . 
Redcliffe .. .. .. 
South Coast .. .. 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Beenleigh (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. " 

Beaudesett -
Beaudesert (N.~f.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. ,. 

Boonah -
Boonah (including Dugandan) 

(N.M.) .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shite ,. .. 

Caboolture -
Cabooltute (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. ., 

Esk (including Somerset Dam 
Township) .. .. 

Gatton _ 
Gatton (N.~l.) .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. ,. 

Kilcoy .. .. . . 
Laidley -

Laidley (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Landsborough -
Caloundra (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Maroochy -
Maroochydore (N. M.) .. 
Nambour (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Moreton -
Rosewood (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Pine ,. .. .. 
Redland .. .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED " .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. -, 

NOT INCORPORATED " .. 

OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES WITH ROOMS NUMBERING -

I I I l 10
1 

11 
1 2 3 .. 5 6 7 8 9 and 

over 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF BRI~13i'.NE (c) (Continued) 

J I 
52 177 489 i 982 653 294 96 26 10 11 

158 343 419 • 988 1,698 933 308 107 26 12 5 

810 457 596 1,477 2,680 1,586 602 203 52 22 16 
, ------"-- i--, 

667 1,857 2.593 12,254 32,808 37,727 16,781 5,917 1,941 708 547 
I,~, 

~ -MOR ETON ST ATISTICAL DlVI'lON 
-

62 125 202 1,119 2.741 3.344 1,102 315 73 23 2!? 71 147 301 908 1,152 714 222 88 29 5 
65 84 196 747 1,221 1,003 399 157 51 30 

6 2 12 50 108 91 33 18 7 1 1 
74 95 117 337 441 446 210 100 34 12 6 
80 97 129 387 549 537 243 118 41 13 7 

I 6 8 14 69 141 164 78 29 9 5 5 
53 45 U5 252 428 421 I 197 136 56 20 19 

J 
59 53 129

1 

321 569 585 275 165 65 25 24 

3 2 10 52 123 139 81 39 7 5 7 
10 11 18 117 254 287 180 82 36 "6 ; 11 
13 13 28 169 377 426 261 121 43 111 18 

6 13 14 58 99 Il4 51 10 6 2 3 
73 90 138 319 365 298 125 55 14 11 3 
79 103 152 377 464 412 176 65 20 13 6 

22 23 92 250 434 478 243 114 49 17 21 

5 6 10 51 155 183 54 23 4 6 1 
20 29 30 123 239 284 168 70 33 14 " 
25 35 40 174 394 

I 
467 222 93 37 20 1 

12 9 35 95 149 150 70 34 11 10 1 

5 4 3 46 87 118 59 18 11 4 2 
9 13 16 75 178 222 132 76 [8 12 6 

14 17 19 121 265 340 191 94 29 16 8 

15 22 33 158 211 122 51 14 3 5 2 
59 65 102 230 348 334 157 70 31 12 5 
74 87 135 388 559 456 208 84 34 17 7 

6 9 27 124 151 117 30 14 1 2 .. 
7 15 26 134 285 344 163 60 27 11 6 

87 87 137 434 787 718 370 152 54 20 11 

I 
100 III 190 692 1,223 1,179 563 226 82 33 17 

5 7 9 50 134 132 44 16 7 2 1 
22 41 51 188 443 489 231 112 45 7 5 
27 48 60 238 577 621 275 128 52 9 6 
47 76 115 264 i 369 401 169 63 14 10 7 
87 154 195 375 449 413 186 71 27 13 9 

4 6 Xl 24 28 21 7 2 ; .. . , .. 
198 356 699 2,774 5, 114 1 5,061 1,723 560 153 58 55 

64 88 158 792 1,494 11,524 644 241 82 43 28 
575 738 1,161 3,059 4,884 4,941 2,438 1,135 I 422 164 104 

4 6 20 24 28 21 7 2. .. .. .. 

Not 
Star-

ed 

11 
11 

12 

124 

i~ I 
25 

.. 
8 
8 

.. 
8 
8 

.. 
3 
3 

.. 
13 
13 

22 

.. 
4 
4 
4 

.. 
2 
2 

1 
2 
3 

., .. 
13 
13 

.. 
4 
4 
6 
9 .. 

94 

1 
98 .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION •• .. 841 1,188 2,038 6,649 ll,5?O 11,547 4,812 1,938 657 265 187 I 193 

MARYBOROUGH ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS - 232L~ Bundaberg .. .. .. 33 38 74 754 1,610 1,598 670 28 14 2 
Gympie .. .. .. 15 25 49 291 674 821 372 128 43 14, 7 1 
Maryborough .. .. 21 13 30 362 l,37L 1,638 732 265 76 28 26 2 

Total 

2,905 
5,008 

7,913 

113,924 

9,187 
3.657 
4,001 

329 
1,880 
2,Xl9 

528 
1,750 
2,278 

468 
1,015 
1,483 

376 
1,504 
1,880 

1.765 

498 
1,014 
1,512 

580 

357 
759 

1,116 

637 
1,415 
2,052 

481 
.1,078 

2,870 
4,429 

407 
1,638 
2,045 
1,541 
1,988 

112 

16,845 

5,159 
19,719 

112 

41,835 

5,121 
2,440 
4.564 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosen sleep-out but does not include bathtoom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless, 
generally used for sleeping. (c) The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided for local government purposes, but separate 
figures are shown herein for defined statistical areas which are geographical groups of suburbs. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. PIUVATE IIOUSES N1JMnr;H 0[7 rwo~ls. 

NO. S. - OCCUPIED PIUVATE HOUSES (n) CLASSIFIED ACCORUJNG TO NllMnER OF ROOMS (!,) : 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MUNICIPALTOWNS (1,000 PEffiONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSUS. SOTH JUNE, 1954, 

(Exclusive of Private HOllSe$1 occupied solely by full-blopd Aboriginals) 

OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES WITH ROOMS NUMBERING -
.LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 

I I I I I I I III INot 
( N.M.· indlcatea NOQ-mualc:ip.1 Town) 

i 2 3 " 5 6 7 8 9 10 and Stat' 
over ed 

________________ t-.:....,':;:.ARYBOROOGH ST ATISTICAL mV[SION (Continuerl) 

I SHIRES -
Biggenden •• 
Burrum _ 

Howard (N.M.) •• 
Pialba (N.M.) .. 

R csI of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Eidsvold.. •• 
Gayndah -

Gayndah (N.M.) 
Rest af Shire .. 
Tolal Shire •• 

Gaaburrum •• 
Isis -

Childers (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire •• 
Total Shire " 

Kilkivan.. .. 
Kingaray -

Kingaroy (N.M.) 
Resl of Shire .. 
Total Shire •• 

Kalan .. 
Mundubbera •• .. 
Murgon -

Murgon (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire •• 
Total Shire .. 

Nanango _ 
Nanango (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire •• 

Noosa _ 
Cooroy (N.M.) " 
Noosaville-Tewantin (N.M.) 

Rest of Shir.... .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Perry 
Tiaro' 
Widgee 
Wondai _ 

Wondai (N.M.) •• 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Woocoo 
Woongarra .. 

14 4 122 78 

2 
8 

35 

ii I 
9 

12 
21 
11 

5 
15 
20 
41 

~ 'I 
15 
16 

2 I 
6 
8 

7 
13 
20 

3 
9 

19 

3; I 
14 
62 

4 
22 
26 
10 
20 

2 
23 
31 
56 
16 

4 
9 

13 1 

2: I' 

17 
20 
40 

19 

~: I 
17 

6 
12 
18 

3 
14 
16 
33 

7 
49 

~i II 

18 

!:l 
62 
53 

123 
23 

13 
20 
33 
46 

5 
29 
34 
76 

16 

26 I 
42 I 14 
27 

4 
37 
41 

9 
37 
46 

13 
27 
35 
75 

7 I 22 
189 

9 
31 
40 
11 
44 

56 
193 
154 
403 

55 

64 
72 

136 
163 

52 
118 
170 
155 

106 
110 
216 
82 
69 

50 
100 
150 

I 
I 
I 

331 
115 'I' 148 

34 
107 
125 
266 
29 
90 

369 

36 
128 
164 

30 
158 

I 

I 

108 
335 
271 
714 

77 

118 
102 
220 
273 

100 
158 
258 
216 

328 
W7 
515 

163\ 
157 ! 

105 I 
102 I 
207 

86 
164 
250 

75 
137 
221 
433 

48 
170 
48B 

91 
195 
286 
43 

255 

I 
I 

I 

86 33 
270 94 
281 126 
637 253 

53 35 

117 
102 
219 
256 

105 
145 

250 I 
238 

334 
223 
557 
168 
126 

1221 104 
226 

100 
152 
252 

76

1 
109 
252 
437 I 

34 
150 
447 

85 
201 
286 

35 
210 

37 
55 
92 

122 

57 
91 

148 
128 

182 
150 
332 
81 
69 

62 
84 

146 

53 
63 

116 

30 
26 

101 
157 

14 
78 

235 I 
23 

112 
135 

18 
141 

J; I 1: 
37 11 
46 7 
88 20 
20 5 

19 4 
27 12 
46 16 
53 15 

9 12 
44 16 
53 28 
63 16 

66 25 
77 30 

143 55 
48 7 
35 14 

27 9 
35 6 
62 15 

25 4 
31 15 

:: I' 1: 
16 6 
44 7 
79 18 

6 1 
37 17 
89 27 

15 2 
59 28 
74 30 
11 5 
64 20 

5 

1 
3 
4 
8 
5 

1 
5 
6 
5 

2 
4 
6 

11 

8 
11 
19 
4 
5 

2 
1 
3 

5 
5 

2 
3 
2 
7 
2 
1 

11 

2 
11 
13 

5 
11 

1 
1 
2 
8 

3 
1 
4 
5 

1 
:> 
6 
7 

3 
5 
8 
8 
6 

2 

2 

1 
3 
4 

2 
3 
1 
4 
4 

10 
10 

2 
3 

4 
4 

1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 

3 
3 

4 
4 

1 
8 
9 

1 
1 
4 
6 
1 
1 
3 

2 

Total 

467 

303 
1,037 
1,01' 
2,353 

31B 

389 
418 
B07 
976 

351 
644 
995 
992 

1,094 
848 

1,942 
605 
543 

388 
493 
881 

325 
618 
943 

262 
455 
B2B 

1,545 
145 
591 

1,973 

271 
815 

1,086 
174 
946 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOViNS 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

I :: I i 361 i 
761153 

81 166 
325 734 

1,407 I' 3,655 4,057 1,774 625 187 I 70 47 5 12,125 

731 11,483 1,404 597 238 80 24 12 3 4,875 
2.180 3,425 3,299 1,781 821 259 108 76 38 0,407 

TOT AL DIVISION .. 486 482 1.~,O.~5~3_L4~,~3~18~~8~,5_6~3-L8~,~7_60~~,15~1,68~4~5~2=6~~2~0~2L~I~3~5~, __ 4~6~30~,4~0 __ 7 

DOViN'S STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS - I 
Dalby .. .. . . 9 10 16 181 396 4671 202 66 38 15 4 .. 
Goondi windi .. .. 15 12 25 112 167 154 66 25 3 4 .. 2 
Toowoomba .. .. .. 30 93 110 859 2,942 3,201 1,654 598 205 75 67 11 
Warwick .. .. .. 14 22 37 220 511 614 306 123 45 16 17 5 

SHIRES -
Allora .. .. .. 10 6 10 61 123 169 101 53 10 2 9 2 
Cambooya .. .. .. 4 7 3 46 82 127 92 50 17 8 5 1 
ChinchiIla -

Chinchilla (N.M.) .. 11 10 14 79 153 163 80 28 9 2 2 4 
Rest of Shire .. .. 13 18 67 129 175 142 114 57 19 14 9 14 
Total Shire .. .. 24 28 81 208 I 328 305 194 85 28 16 11 18 

Clifton .. .. .. 8 10 10 68 I 136 176 119 62 28 12 8 1 
Craw's Nest .. .. 19 11 32 118 

I 
211 254 157 95 21 8 2 4 

Glengallan •• .. .. 14 24 27 148 293 326 198 90 34 11 9 8 
Inglewood .. oo .. 47 56 117 265 213 182 92 50 28 13 15 18 
Jendaryan -

Oakey (N.M.) .. .. 4 2 9 43 I 110 115 62 22 8 4 .. 2 
Rest of Shire .. .. 15 10 27 78 195 214 162 90 48 27 21 .. 
Total Shire .. .. 19 12 36 121 I 305 329 224 Il2 56 31 21 2 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private hou<;es for which only ane Householder's Schedule was receiv('d. 
(b) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-oEt but does not include bathroom, pantrr, laundry or storehouse unless 
generally used for sleeping. 

1,404 
585 

9,845 
1,930 

556 
442 

555 
771 

1,326 
638 
932 

1,182 
1,096 

381 
887 

1,268 



52. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. S. - OCCUPIED PIUVATE HOUSES (a) CLASS!FIIW ACCORDING TO NUMDER OF ROOMS (b) : 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAl. TOWNS 0,000 PEH.'"iONS OR MORE). 

QUEEN..'iLAND,CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

- -_._- ....... _--
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 

("N.M.· lndlcatea NOll'lIIuldcipal TOWII) 1 

OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES WITH ROOMS NUMBERING 

2 , I " I 5 I 6 7 8 9 

-

JIl 
! o and 

over 

Not 
StAt­

ed 

Tor:!l 

________________ --r_D_(_)_":IN~S-S~T~~ATISTlCAI f'IVlSION (Continued) 
---'---~---r-I!-, 1-

SHIRES (Continued) -
Mill m erean •• 
Murilla -

Miles (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire •• 

Pitt swarth -
Pittsworth (N.M.) 

R est of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Rosalie.. .. 
Rosenthal.. .. 
StantholP e -

Stanthorpc (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire ., 

Tara .. 
Waggamba .. 
Wambo .. 

TOT AI.. CITIES AND TOV.'NS 
TOT AI.. SHIR ES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

31 16 43 112 185 I 200 I 122 75 31 

9 5 13 38 72! 7, 31 n I 6 
24 17 32 67 1011 1 74 54 511 19 
33 22 45 105 180 i 149 35 72 I 25 

5 
4 
9 

32 
14 

7 
45 
52 
28 
46 
36 

7 
4 

11 
27 
9 

11 
40 
51 
35 
46 
40 

8 
20 
28 
65 
16 

15 
64 
79 
53 
54 
78 

62 
105 
227 
61 

118 
257 
375 
100 
142 
238 

i~~ I' :~l 
193 245 
398 375 

67 
106 
173 
223 

107 85 79 

195 
3(,7 
562 
148 
120 
307 

21.'> 100 
276 157 
48,) 257 
143 68 
125 6t 
384 251 

35 
65 

100 
121 

7 
32 
39 
54 
15 

39 18 
85 41 

124 59 
48 29 
36 24 

135 61 

Hi 

2 
<I 
(\ 

(, 

12 
lB 
24 
J 1 

21 

1 
3 
Jj 

Jl 
II 

11 3 
14 18 
25 21 
20 16 
16 39 
44 32 

68 137 188 1,372 4,016 4,<I.~ 2,228 812 291 110 8S 

4 
I~ 

Ifl 

I 
I 
7 
1 

857 

278 
4f.(, 

7~1 

:~(, , 
'~M 
n5 

I,V'~ 
A,i~ 

2 7'.7 
8 1,57) 

to 2,10,1 
20 7118 
11 723 

2 1,(iO..!!.., 

36 
390 

35 
376 

59 
718 

321 
2,179 

610 
3.281 

667 :'>40 146 48 25 8 12 2.307 
14,812 3,396 2,156 1,19_8+5-'-1~1+_2'-"5-6'-+2:..:3-1-t_ 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 494 548 965 3,872 7,907 8 ,499 ~. 724 2'.~15~6'-· ~81'50tlJ~~12E-l _________ ~ ________________ ~~ __ _L~ __ ~~~~~~ __ _L~~_.~ ~ 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Roma 

SHIRES -
Balonne -

St. George (N.~!.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Bendemere •• 
Booringa -

Mitchell (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

BungiI 
Warroo 

TOT AI.. CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHIRES­

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

15 

21 
20 
41 

3 

ROMA ST A TISTIC AL DIVIS10N 

21 109 

55 
131 
186 
85 

271 

73 
121 
194 
99 

97 
71 

168 
116 
65 

262 126 

70 36 
110 62 
180 98 
88 35 

62 
55 

117 
114 
62 

20 
36 
56 
68 
46 

49 18 

11 4 
48 30 
59 34 
22 10 

7 3 
35 14 
42 17 
47 34 
28 18 

3 

1 2 
17 37 
18 39 
10 2 

1 
9 

10 
17 
11 

.. 
21 
21 
13 
18 

4 330 
27 712 
31 1,042 
9 393 

2 
10 
12 
27 
17 

289 
349 
638 
628 
3(,8 

15 21 26 109 271 262 126 49 18 5 3 906 

32 40 45 109 170 132 56 18 7 2 2 6 619 
73 102 162 434 472 429 247 180 106 64 91 90 2,450 

___ T_O_T_A_L...:,_D_I_V_lSl_0_N_._, _____ --'1 12O~1-..:16:::.:3::...J..-:2:.:3:::3-L--=-6::::5 2=--.1--.:.9:..;:1:;;:3-1---=8.=.2::::3 ~~4 2~9~-=-24:..:7--L.=.1 ::::31=-.L.-.:..7~1-L-...::.9-,-6_L-,9:...;7--,-...:3:..:.,9::...7,-,,-5 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
CharIeville 

SHIRES -
Bulloo 
MlUweh 
Paroo -

Cunnarnulla (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Quilpie 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHIRES­

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

TOT AL. DIVISION .. 

OTIES AND TOWNS -
Gladstone .. 
Rockhampton .. .. .. 

SOUTH \,:'ESTERN ST ATTSTICAL DIVISION 

38 

11 
30 

42 

5 
27 

61 

5 
60 

lin 

15 
99 

249 161 89 

17 9 4 
106 102 55 

22 32 26 78 93 66 31 
18 13 26 55 43 5 I 30 
40 45 52 133 136 117 61 

~_2~2~--,20~+-~38~~~5~O_r~7~0_ 48 ~ 

38 42 61 197 249 161 89 

66 31 
210 125 

437 245 

15 5 2 3 7 869 

5 3 3 5 3 85 
35 28 21 39 13 615 

7 1 1 1 4 362 
30 23 17 37 23 366 
37 24 18 38 27 72N 
22- 22 10 20 13 37l'!. 

15 5 2 3 7 869 

7 1 1 4 362 
99 76 

+----t---+ 
51 101 52 1.444 

121 82.-'-_5_4-.1...._10_5-....1._6..;..3-'-_2..:;..&7_' _5_ 

ROCKHAMPTON ~T ATJ~]Tl~~".I~--!:IIV!~~d)N~ --I--Q---I 
16 4HfJ 417 201 l H 25 2 8 4 1.533 
79 2,177 _i'.-~2~1 1,0'15 _ -"9_1 ____ ~_~__}~ 2-~. ;I 9.W6 

40 34 32 2 
34 56 179 1,1 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts. etc •• and shared private houses for which only on(' IIou"ch"ldcf's Schc.!ul" was received. 
(b) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out but docs not include bflthrp"m, pantry, laundry or ,Iord",,,.',c "nl"s~ 
generally used for sleepinf(. 



STATE OF QlJEENSLAND. -. PRIVATE IIOlfSLS - NUMIIEI{ (JI' H()(J~,S. 

NO. S. - OCCUPIED PIUVATE HOUSES (a) CLASSIFIED ACCOIllJING TO NtMDF.II OF HOOMS (h): 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND N(~·MllNICJP AL TOWNS (1,000 PErlSONS Of{ MORE), 
QUEENSLAND.CENSlfl, 90TH JUNE. 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

SHIRES -
Banana _ 

Biloela (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Broadsound .. ., 
Calliope.. .. 
Duaringa.. .. 
Fitzroy.. .. 
Livingstone -

Yeppoon (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire •• 
Total Shire .. 

Miriam Vale .. 
Monto -

Monto (N.H.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Mount Morgan -
Mount Morgan (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Taroom.. •• 
Theodore Irrigation Area 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires •• 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 

ROCK!lA~:PT()N S~'ATISTlCAI DlVrSrnN (Cnntinu('rl) 

17 
129 
146 

17 
52 
31 
30 

4 
44 
48 
13 

3 
31 
34 

9 
4 

13 
37 
12 

17 
62 
79 
22 
28 
39 
25 

9 
20 
29 

14 
8 

22 
28 
9 

28 
172 
200 

38 
59 
53 
50 

45 
108 
153 

13 

"r~i-: 
~~ !~; i ~~~ 
i~~ 2~j I 1~; 
79 69 65 

142 2221 185 

138 173 137 
221 239 187 
359 412 324 
78 105 97 

--1 ~ -'-----T 

20 11 ? 
128 71 19 
1411 82 21 
23 11 10 
73 43 15 
38 19 12 
84 35 12 

'il 
101 
155 
39 

12 
39 
51 
29 

9 
Hi 
25 
7 

1] 11 
12 If 
5 10 
4 17 

15 5 
1 B 

1 2 
15 15 
16 17 
3 7 

9 
9 
9 
9 

11 , 
1 
9 

10 
6 

304 
1,'>90 
I.H94 

375 
119'5 
13(, 
807 

579 
1,060 
1,639 

406 

5 58 121 107 35 10 4 2 1 .. 355 
50 130 I 164 134 68 38 8 4 4 •• 651 
55 188 285 241 10.3 48 12 6 5 .. 1,006 

38 237 353 239 67 23 2 1 . 3 3 989 
24 62 70 48 I 15 3 .. .. •• •• 234 
62 299 423 287 82 26 2 I 3 3 1,223 
42 88 123 102 62 34 19 12 11 15 573 
15 32 49 27 12 2 1 1 1 •• 161 

~~'~'~ __ '_'-r.~2-+ __ ~2-r __ ~1~ __ ~ .. ~ __ ~ .. r--~·~·~.~·.·~;-~··~~·~·~~"-T--~5--

74 

33 
400 

90 

46 
313 

211 

116 
624 

2 

1,395 

485 
1,416 

2 

3,657 

737 
1,738 

1 

3,747 1,236 

550 1173 
1,3~~ 64.~ 

338 

56 
324 

108 

17 
119 

26 

4 
75 

40 

6 
94 

7 10,929 

4 
73 

2,227 
7,188 

5 

______ T_O_T_AL~,~D_I_V_I~ __ O_N~._. ______ .. ____ _L __ 50_7~ __ 44_9~ __ 9_:;_3-L3~._29_8~~6~,1~3c3 .. ~5~,_6E~i3~2~,0_5_5-L __ 7_18~_2_4 __ 4_~_10_~5_L_l~4~0-L_8~4~~~~.~~~9_ 

CENTRAL WESTERN ST ATISTlCAL DIVISION " , 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. . . " .. .. .. .. .. .. 
SHIRES -

Aramac .. .. .. 14 17 38 60 60 53 28 27 18 12 25 8 
Barcaldine _ 

Barcaldine (N.M.) .. 6 5 19 89 144 77 26 11 2 1 .. 21 
Rest of Shire .. .. 7 2 c 17 19 17 12 9 4 4 9 4 -' 
Total Shire '0 .. 13 7 24 106 163 94 38 20 6 5 9 25 

Bauhinia .. .. .. 27 11 19 48 76 85 45 20 13 2 10 7 
Belyando -

Clermont (N.M.) .. 23 8 28 70 104 85 35 19 5 1 1 2 
R est of Shire .. .. 29 22 30 57 68 56 27 17 9 4 14 2 
Total Shire .. .. 52 30 58 127 172 141 62 36 14 5 15 4 

Blackall _ 
Blackall (N.M.) .. 22 14 27 104 140 83 20 3 2 1 .. 3 

Rest of Shire .. .. 10 8 16 31 22 26 13 11 18 8 19 15 
Total Shire .. .. 32 22 43 135 162 109 33 14 20 9 19 18 

Emerald -
Emerald (N.M.) .. 7 10 14 52 114 89 24 10 1 1 .. 3 

Rest of Shire .. .. 37 14 13 35 49 43 19 10 8 3 7 3 
Total Shire .. .. 44 24 27 87 163 132 43 20 9 4 7 6 

IIfracombe o. .. .. .. 2 8 21 29 16 13 7 :; 1 7 4 
Jericho .. .. .. 10 8 30 62 92 73 32 5 4 5 7 6 
Longreach _ 

Longreach (N.M.) .. 9 7 55 176 221 144 58 18 4 .. 2 1 
Rest of Shire .. .. 6 7 12 18 19 12 16 21 21 10 31 8 
Total Shire .. .. 15 14 67 194 240 156 74 39 25 10 33 9 

Peak Downs .. .. ! 19 11 12 32 52 32 25 4 9 2 5 3 
Tambo 19 6 13 42 i 38 .37 16 14 5 5 9 8 .. .. .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

30 Non-municipal Towns .. 67 44 143 491 723 478 163 61 14 4 3 
R est of Shires .. .. 178 108 196 423 524 450 246 145 114 56 143 68 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 245 152 339 914 I 1,247 928 409 206 128 60 146 98 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was receivL'CI. 
(b) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-oue but does not include bathroom, pantry. laundry or storehouse unless 
generally used for sleeping. 

. . 
360 

401 
109 
510 
363 

381 
335 
716 

419 
_ 197 

616 

325 
241 
566 
113 
334 

695 
181 
876 
~6 
212 

.. 
2,221 
1,,651 



54. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. S. - OCCUPIED PIUVATE HOUSES (a) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NUMBER OF ROOMS (b) : 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, ,CENSUS, SOTH JUNE, 1954.. 

(Ezclusive of Private Houses occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES WITH ROOMS NUMBERING _ 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 

I 4 I I J Ill/ Not 
(-N,M.· indicates NOQ'lIlllllicipal TOWQ) 

1 2 3 , 6 7 8 9 10 and Stat-
over ed 

'. c ., F AR V,'E<::TFR~l ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

OTIES AND TOWNS I .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
SHIRES -

.. 
Barcoo .. .. .. 11 5 10 27 28 27 18 11 4 2 12 7 BouBa .. .. .. 10 8 14 22 25 22 9 6 9 2 4 8 Diamantina ." .. .. 2 4 3 4 3 2 3 4 1 1 .. 1 I sisford .. .. .. 6 12 16 37 32 22 16 10 5 7 8 6 Winton _ 

Winton (N.M.) •• .. 5 5 16 62 108 57 13 8 3 2 .. 6 Rest of Shire .. .. 4 4 12 19 33 24 28

1 

24, 11 , 16 22 4 Total Shire .. .. 9 9 28 81 141 81 41 32 14 18 22 10 

TOT AL CITIES AND TmNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. " .. TOT AL SHIRES .. 
•• I 

Non-municipal Towns .. 5 5 16 62 108 57 13 8 3 2 .. 6 
Rest of Shires .. .. 33 33 55 109 121 97 74 55 30 28 46 26 

TOT AL DIVISION .. .. 38 38 71 171 229 154 87 63 331 30 46 32 

~LKKAY STATISTICAL DlVI:"lOl\ 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Mackay .. .. .. 45 55 98 409 991 1,076 420 141 38 8 16 4 

SHIRES .. 
Mirani .. .. .. 35 34 108 263 304 222 101 39 6 3 5 4 
Nebo .. .. .. 4 8 6 16 11 21 14 6 6 3 5 4 
Pioneer .. 

Mackay North (N.M.) .. 4 18 36 171 294 212 67 14 3 .. 3 1 
R est of Shire .. .. 73 121 315 578 620 472 222 92 32 11 5 3 
Total Shire .. .. 77 139 351 749 914 684 289 106 35 11 8 4 

Proserpine -
Proserpine (N.M.) .. 7 6 19 99 164 121 1 47 17 3 .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 30 30 76 120 104 77 43 13 2 2 1 1 
Total Shire .. .. 37 36 95 219 268 198 90 30 5 2 1 1 

Sarina -
Sarina (N.M.) .. .. 11 11 24 108 153 113 32 11 4 2 1 1 

Rest of Shire .. .. 30 34 56 110 96 77 29 14 4 2 1 1 
Total Shire .. .. 41 45 80 218 249 190 61 25 8 4 2 2 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 45 55 98 409 991 
TOT AL SHIR ES -

1,076 420 141 38 8 16 4 

Non-municipal Towns< .. 22 35 79 378 611 446 146 42 10 2 4 2 
Rest of Shires ,. .. 172 227 561 1,087 1,135 869 409 164 50 21 17 13 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 239 317 738 1,874 2,737 2,391 975 347 98 31 37 19 

TOVNSVILL E ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

OTIES AND TOWNS _ 
Bowen .. .. .. 14 14 44 133 262 217 85 34 9 1 2 2 
Charters Towers .. .. 29 40 111 367 598 375 126 44 11 8 1 3 
Townsville .. .. .. 64 125 336 1,595 3,053 2,452 712 211 63 23 11 12 

SHIRES -
Ayr -

I Ayr (N.M.) .. .. 19 50 90 363 536 340 106 37 13 3 2 1 
Home Hill (including 

Carstaits) (N.M.) .. 14 23 64 175 204 128 41 11 3 2 1 .. 
R est of Shire .. .. 33 49 160 270 290 218 96 37 12 6 7 4 
Total Shire .. .. 66 122 314 808 1,030 686 243 85 28 11 10 5 

Dalrymple .. .. .. 47 45 62 70 103 71 32 17 11 8 25 5 
Thuringowa •• " .. 44 51 83 156 129 88 13 17 5 1 2 14 
Wangaratta -

Collinsville-Scottville (N.M.) 22 23 60 162 134 65 12 5 1 .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 33 40 88 150 134 134 52 22 11 7 10 4 
Total Shire .. " 55 63 148 312 268 199 64 27 12 7 10 4 

TOT AL CITIES AND TO\1'NS .. 107 179 491 2,095 3,913 3,044 923 289 83 32 14 17 
TOT AL SHIRES- I Non-municipal Towns .. 55 96 214 700 874 533 159 53 17 5 3 1 

Rest of Shires .. .. 157 185 393 646 656 511 193 93 39 22 44 27 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 319 460 1,098 3,441 5,443 4,088 ,275 435 139 59 61 45 

CAIRNS ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

Total 

. . 
162 
139 

28 
177 

285 
'201 
486 

.. 
28~ 
707 

992 

3.301 

1,124 
104 

823 
2,544 
3,367 

483 
499 
982 

471 
454 
925 

3,301 

1,777 
4,725 

9,803 

817 
1,713 
8,6'7 

1,560 

666 
1,182 
3.408 

496 
603 

484 
685 

1,169 

11,187 

2,710 
2,966 

16,863 

-C-I-T-~-~-. r-~-D-T-O-WN-s---------"'1-5-3-_rl-9-8'1"'-1-96-'!779.--L1 ~1'~29::..::9:....c..l...::1.!.:.0:..:::68::::..-J:....;::36:'::):......L_l:::1:::.0...J11.....-.:2:.:.5...Jl_l:::.7...J1_..:..9-1-1_4'--l...1_4...:...0_2..:.3_ 
(a) Includes houses, sheds huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out but does not include bathroom, pantry. laundry or storehouse unless 
generally used for sleeping. 



STATE ()F ()lIEENSLAND. - PIUVATE II(JUSES - Ntll\IBER OF IW(Il\1S. 

NO. S. - OCCUPIED PIUVATE HOUSES (n) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NllMnE:R Oli' ROOMS (I.) : 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PErlSONS OR MOru~), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 90TH JUNE, ]954. 

(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied solely by full-hlood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
(-N.M.· indicates Non-municipal Town) 

SflIR 
Atherton -

Atherton (N.r,I.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Cardwell _ 
Tully (N.!\!.) •• 

R est of Shire 
Total Shire 

Douglas -
~Iossman (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire •• 
Total Shire 

Eacham .. 
Hprberton .. 
Hinchin,>wok 

In[hrun (N.~!.) .. 
Rest 01 Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Johnstone -
1nni5[ail (including Innisfail 

East) (N.t".) .. •• 

P est of Shire 
Total Shire 

Mareeba _ 
;.'areeba (N.~t.) 

Rest of S1,ire 
Total Shire 

~tulgrave -
Babinda (N.U.) •• 
Edmonton- Hambledon (N.M.) 
Gordonvale (N.M.) .. 

Rest of ~,hire.. .• 
Total Shire •• .. 

NOT INCORPOHATED.. •• 

OCCtlPIED PRIVATE HOUSES WITH ROOMS NUMBERING -

1 2 ; I <4 I 5 I 6 I 7 I 8 

CAITlNS 5'T InF'.TICAL [lI\'l:'j(iN (Continued) 

5 6 13 
18 34 48 
23 40 61 

14 24 40 
23 34 65 
37 58 105 

7 22 37 
16 34 54 
23 56 91 
18 24 35 
45 44 84 

2 12 45 
31 76 187 
33 88 232 

26 31 91 
67 111 233 
93 142 324 

11 47 40 
135 121 163 
146 168 203 

2 12 28 
2 7 20 
4 11 22 

.39 106 240 
47 136 310 
11 27 29 

62 ISH 169 ---:01--~1 
127 I7R 153 68 37 
W9 336 322 148 ~ 7 

132 
124 
256 

64 
90 

151 
116 
193 

196 
330 
526 

241 
424 
665 

139 
252 
391 

102 
71 

133 
430 
736 

34 

137 
119 
256 

80 
85 

165 
282 
213 

261 
396 
657 

396 
441 
837 

267 
204 
471 

128 
94 

162 
464 
848 

19 

120 38 
7;, 40. 

19B 7B 

63 32 
59 16 

122 48 
239 10 1 
146 70 

196 80 
302 97 
498 177 

319 117 
369 147 
6t1B 264 

196 81 
14.~ 52 
339 133 

69 19 
71 32 

112 29 
314 143 
566 223 

6 1 

27 
13 
40 

11 
10 
21 
54 
31 

32 
65 
97 

34 
55 
89 

31 
20 
51 

11 
7 
6 

47 
71 

1 91 

7 
12 
19 

10 
8 

18 

2 
3 
5 

16 
12 

14 
23 
37 

15 
11 
26 

7 
7 

14 

6 
1 
3 

23 
33 

10 

5 
5 

10 

3 
1 
4 

1 
1 
5 
4 

1 
11 
12 

3 
5 
8 

2 
5 
7 

2 
2 
3 

11 
18 

1 

11 
Bnd 
over 

2 
2 
-1 

4 

4 

1 
1 
2 
5 
5 

2 
8 

10 

8 
5 

13 

2 
8 

10 

1 
2 
1 
6 

10 

Not 
Stat· 

ed 

I 
2 
3 

5 
5 

10 

1 
1 
5 
9 

3 
16 
19 

2 

5 
7 

2 
13 
15 

1 
4 
2 

11 
18 

Total 

528 
684 

1,212 

554 
510 

1·,064 

319 
370 
689 
900 
856 

844 
1,542 
2,386 

1,283 
1,873 
3,156 

825 
1,123 
1,948 

381 
313 
488 

1,834 
3,016 

128 

TOT AL CITIES AND TO\"NS 
TOT AL SHlR ES -

Non-municipal To';\'I1s 

53 98 196 779 1,299 1,068 365 110 25 17 9 4 4,023 

Rest of Shires II 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
392 

11 

172 336 
584 1,109 

27 29 

1,140 
2,086 

34 

1,683 
2,382 

19 

1,315 
1,803 

6 

508 
734 

1 

179 
332 

6~ 21 
115 48 
... 1 

23 
40 

20 
67 

5,535 
9,692 

128 

___ --...:. TO ..... T:"--...:.AL . ..:.....:D_IV_1-=-S ..... IO-=-N~ .. _____ .. ___ ~ ..... 5=-=29=-=--L-:8:..::8.:::.1..t.:.;1, .. -=-67 ..... 0-..l..-=-4,~0c:::39:.....(.-=-5;.;:,3.::8_::...3 -,-42,=19-=2--,-1,,--GO_8--,. __ 6_2_1-l-_20_5---,-_8_7-,,,"_7~2~-9_1~19~~~8 

P ENINSUl A ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TO\'NS - I 
Thursday Island .. .. 9 24 28 41 34 33 12 7 1 1 3 .. 

SHIRES -
Cook .. .. .. 63 61 62 63 63 45 20 12 4 3 3 7 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 48 94 88 86 54 16 10 3 .. 2 .. 1 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 9 24 28 41 34 33 12 7 1 1 3 .. 
TOT AI_ SHIR ES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. " .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. II 63 61 62 63 63 45 20 12 4 3 3 7 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 48 94 88 86 54 16 10 3 . , 2 .. 1 
1--' 

TOT AL DIVISION .. .. 120 179 178 190 151 94 42 22 5 6 6 8 

NORTH V'ESTFRN STATISTICAL DIVISION ~ c 

----_. 
CITIES AND To\VNS-

Hughenden .. .. .. 24 20 24 93 120 82 17 8 2 2 .. .. 
SHIRES -

2 1 Barkly Tableland .. .. 4 11 4 19 15 3 3 1 2 .. 
Burke .. .. .. 5 6 7 10 5 4 2 3 .. .. .. 3 
Carpentaria II .. II 7 5 9 14 17 21 9 7 2 2 3 2 

C10ncufty -
7 Cloncurry (N.M.) .. 15 23 25 99 108 57 25 8 . , .. " 

Mt. Isa (N.M.) .. .. 60 98 250 364 278 393 66 19 8 1 1 7 

Rest of Shire .. 27 15 24 37 29 26 2 10 4 7 7 14 .. 
Total Shire .. .. 102 136 299 500 415 476 93 37 12 8 8 28 

.. 2 3 3 3 10 10 .. 3 .. .. 2 2 

Etheridge :: 
.. 

II 12 13 19 32 35' • 30 10 6 3 2 3 3 .. 
... 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless 

generally used for sleeping. 

193 

406 
402 

193 

.. 
406 
402 

1,001 

392 

65 
45 
98 

367 
1,545 

202 
2,114 

38 
168 

55. 



56. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. S. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NUMBER OF ROOM.'i (b) : 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, ,CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

(Ezclualve of Private Houses occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES WITH ROOMS NUMBERING -
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 

I I ~ ~ I I 
11 (-N.M.· Indlcatea Non'lDunlcipal Town) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 and 

over 

~ ~ ~ NORTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVI<:JPN Wontinucd) 
r--

SHIRES (Continued) -
Flinders .. .. .. 25 25 23 57 53 40 28 17 19 11 29 
McKinlay .. ... .. 17 13 29 75 64 51 33 21 II II II 
Wyangarie (d) .. .. 9 14 21 50 71 61 39 L8 8 7 21 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 24 20 24 93 120 82 17 8 2 2 .. 
TOTM. SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns .. 75 121 275 463 386 450 91 27 8 1 1 
Rest of Shires .. .. 108 105 139 ?)7 299 246 126 86 49 40 78 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 207 246 438 853 805 778 234 122 59 43 79 

ST ATE SlftlMARY 

ST ATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. -
37,727 116,7R 1 Metropolitan Area of Brisbane .. 667 1,857 2,593 12,254 32,808 5,917 1,941 70B 547 

Moreton .. .. .. 841 1,188 2,038 6,649 11,520 11, 547 1 4,812 1,')38 657 265 187 
Maryborough .. t • 486 482 1,053 4,318 8,563 K,7C() 4,152 1,684 526 202 135 
Downs .. .. .. 494 548 965 .3,877 7,S:C7 H ,tf()9 <1,7 2/l 2,156 850 391 327 
Roma .. .. .. 120 163 233 (,52 '113 S2j t} 2~) 247 131 71 96 
South Western .. .. 141 13') 216 49·, 578 ltj-/ 245 121 82 54 105 
Rockhampton .. .. 507 449 953 3,~9H 6, lj3 5,663 2,055 718 244 105 140 
Central Western .. .. 245 152 339 914 1,2Li7 928 409 206 128 60 146 
Far Western .. .. 38 38 71 171 229 154 87 63 33 30 46 
Mackay .. .. .. 239 317 738 1,874 2,737 2,391 975 347 98 31 37 
Townsville .. .. .. 319 460 1,098 3,441 5,443 4,088 1,275 435 139 59 61 

Cairns .. .. .. 529 881 1,670 4,039 5,383 4,192 1,608 621 205 87 72 
Peninsula .. .. .. 120 179 178 190 151 94 42 22 5 6 6 
North Western .. .. 207 246 438 853 805 778 234 122 59 43 79 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 4,953 7,099 2,583 43,019 84,417 86,081 37,828 4,597 5,098 2,112 ,984 

Metropolitan Area of Bri sbane .. 667 1,857 2,593 12,254 32,808 37,727 16,781 5,917 1,941 708 547 
Other Cities and Towns .. .. 700 1,098 2,175 10,671 23,319 23,027 8,913 2,954 911 331 278 

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 540 795 1,633 5,750 8;972 7,622 2,921 1,016 352 134 91 

Rest of Shires .. .. .. 2,983 3,222 6,043 14,198 19,216 17,662 9,195 4,644 1,894 936 1,068 

Not IncorPorated .. .. 63 127 139 146 102 43 18 6 .. 3 .. 
TOT AL FOR QUEENSL AND .. 4,953 7,099 2,583 43,019 84,417 86,081 37,828 4,597 5,098 2,112, 1,984 

Not 
Stat· 

cd 

4 
5 
3 
., 

.. 
14 
37 .. 
51 

124 
193 
46 

150 
97 
63 
84 
98 
32 
19 
45 
91 

8 
51 

1,10 1 

124 
157 
103 
716 

1 

1,101 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless 
generally used for sleeping. (d) As from 28th July 1954, renamed Shire of Richmond. 

Tat"i 

331 
341 
322 

1 

392 

1,,912 
1.610 

1 

3,915 

113,924 
41,835 
30,407 
30,883 

3,975 
2,675 

20,349 
4,872 

992 
9,803 

16,863 
19,378 

1,001 
3,915 

300,872 

113,924 
74,534 
29,989 
81,777 

648 

300,872 



57. 

STATE OF VUEENSLAND. FLATS NU~IBI'R OF ROOMS. 

NO. 6,- OCCUPIED FLATS CLASSIF.IED ACCORDING TO NUMBER OF (toOMS (n) : INCORPORATED 
CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON·MUNICIPAL TOWNS (},OOO PEltSONS OR·MOIlE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954, 
(Exclusive of Flats occupied aolely by full-blood Aborig.ioala) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC, 
(-N ..... - lcelie.tel Noc'lIIiudelp~To'fl'1l) 

ST A nSTICAL AREAS -
City •• 
North City 
South City 

TOTAL 

NORTH SIDE INNER -
Ascot DO 

Fernberg 
Ithaca 
Meeandah 
Newmarket 
Norman by 
Windsor <HI 

T0TAL 

NORTH SIDE OUTER -
Ashgrove 
Bald Hills 
Banyo .. 
Cherms ide 
bnoBgera 
Geebung 
Hendra .• 
Kalinga .. 
Kedron .. 
Mitchelton 
Nundah .' 
Stafford •• 
The Gap 

TOTAL 

WESTERN -
Corinda ... 
Darra u 

Graceville 
loala .. 
Indooroopilly 
Kenmore 
St. Lucia 
Toowong 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SIDE I~NER -
Balmoral 
East Brisbane 
Morningside 

TOTAL 

SOUTIl SIDE OUTER -
Camp Hill .. 
Chatsworth " 
Cooper's Plains •• 
Ekibin .. .. 
Greenslopes 
Holland Park 
Moorooka 
Mount Gravatt 
Tarragindi 
Yeronga 

TOTAL 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate 
Wynnum .. 

OCCUPIED FLATS WITH ROOMS NUMBERING-

1 

METROPOLITAi': AREA OF rHUSnA~!E (b) 
l----~----~-I--T··-l 

I I I 
.. 63 165 201 I .1(;3 l' 29 1 17 I 6 I .. I 3 2 593 
2 76 291 450 312 135 39, 18 3 .. .. 8 1,334 
5 120 414 599_ 338_ -~~-t-- 3~1 22 1---_3'--1' __ ,,_+_'_. +_10_+_1.-:,_67_9_ 

7 259 "'" "250~' I '""' "' F 6 3 • 20 3,6"6 

4 I 
23

1
125 

311-1 25r;;;r-:l-l~+--8-+--"-+-'-' +---3 +--9-13-' 

" I 20 71 85 I 5(;, 30, 11 2 1 .. ,. .• 276 

~ 
3 25 40 2(- I 10 I 2 .. .. .. •• .. 107 

'i '4U 36 l~ I 3~ iii 4 II .: :: :: :: :: 1~~ 
.. 22 42 fl7 53 i6 3 3 ,. .. .. 1 227 

_~.. 15 _~ ~I __ !~)_ ~~ 12 I 4 .. .. .• 1 354 

I_~_ 87 372 730 +-~o"--[~~L~~,_~9_f __ "+_·_·-I __ 5-+_2-,-.O_2_9_ 

I I I I I I 1 I 
I :i I .~ l.~ 3~ j ~:: j l.~ I .~! :~ :: :: :':'11, ::: .. '\ 
I .. I 1 1 .. i.. 2 I 2 I .. ! .. I .. ., 
I •• , 1 5 11 41 3 "i ........ I 
! .. I 1 1 3 I "i .. ! 1 .. i .. .. :.:.1 I :: ~ ~; ~~ I ;; I 2~ i :; '3

1
'1.:: :: 

I :: i l~ 21 j l~ I .~ I .~ .. I :: I :: 

87 

13 
6 

24 
6 

93 
195 
65 
9 

91 I :: I .<: :: 2.: I 2.: I l~ I :: .. ,:: :: 
f .. I," .. .. H-L __ ':+_~~_~"'-1 ____ '~' I_-:':'''_t--~'' -t-:-"-t--"-t--'-' 

~ 1 26 l~_l~+--~~"r-l! 6 I .. ,. .. .. 589 
.. 2 I 6 I "I :: :: :: :: 1.: 
•• .. 6 5 ,. I .. .. .. ,. 24 

I .. i .. ,. '"! .. I .'" " "1 "j •• .... •• I ..' 6 10 28 I 22! n: 2 2 I :: I .. .. :: 8:' 

I :: I ;j ~'ij li~ I l~i 1_3t~_~I~:~ __ ~:-iI_'~'+--~::+~::+--='3+--...-:3=-~~~_ 
! 1 I 2} 87 178 I 159 r- 60 1 20. + __ ....:9:.:.1 __ : •. :._+-....; . ..:.,. +-_"-t_..:..3+ __ 5_40_ r-' I ~-t-~"I-

.. I 8 29 I 35 I 27 i 13 I ill 2 .• .... 1 119 .. I 18 88 102 I 66: 26 1 8 4 .. .. I.. 1 313 

.. 1 7 3 I 4 I " I .. .. , _..:.. ... +~ .. +-_.'+_._. +-__ 1_5 _ 
1----1---/-.----+--1----+--1 --'r-

2 

1 I I I I I I 
447 

32 
34 I

' ... \ 27 124 140 I 97 ~. 39 :-4 6 .. 1 

..: 3 4 13 I 5 i o5! 1 I .. I ., 

.. 4 7111 41 7i 11 ··1·· .. I .. 

I :: 'i iJ j~ I' ii I ~.~ ,I ': II :~ I :: I ::! :: I:: iH 
"I .. 4 10 11 2 .. "1" "I" .. .. 3 12 17 9 I 3! 3 i .. :: I .... :.:. 2 49 
,. .. 1 2 1 I ': I .. I .. .. ~ 

5 

24 

31 
16 

I! 3~ 1; I l~ I '51 __ .=·i-li_:::"+-=-:"-t-...:. .. ~_·_it--__ 9_4_ 

92 199 116 I ~E-+ __ 2=+-.-:..:...... +-...:.':.:.' f-...:. .. +_4-t-__ 5_29_ 

97 1 so 
99 
50 

I ' I 
77 I 24 Ii 9 ' 3 .. .. .. .. 340 
25! 19 5 _._..:...:......1-~ .. + ____ .. +-_ .. +-2+--1-67-

I 

_____ -.:T~O~T::AL~_=. .. ::......._ __ :..: .. :..__L_....: . ..:... -L---=4..:..7.1 __ -=1:..;:4_7-L-_l_49:_.-L __ I0_2-L __ 4_3_~i,--_14--,,-__ 3_1~_ .. ~_ .. I ____ ·~· -L-_2-'--_-50-7-

(a) Includes kitchen and permanently enclose? sleep-out but does n?t inclu~e bath roo:", pantry, laundry or storehouse, Wlless 
generally used for sleeping. (b) The Metropolitan Area of Bnsbane 15 not dlvlded for .ocal gov"rnment purposes, but separate 
figures are shown herein for defined statistical ateas whkh are geographical groups of suburbs. 



~8. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.6. - OCCUPIED FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NUMBER OF HOOMS (a) :INCORPQRATED 
CITIES AND TOWNS. AND NON·MUNIGIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR,MORE). 

QUEENSLAND. CENSUS. 30TH JUNE, 19S4. 
(Exc:11l81ve 01 Flats occupied solely by lull-blood AborigInals) 

OCCUPIED FLATS WITH ROOMS NUMBERING _ 
l:OCAL GOVERNNENT AREA ETC. 

I I 
4 I I I I IUrlNot ( N.M.. IAdle.tea Noft-lllwuel.,;t To'WII) 

1 2 ., , 6 7 8 9 10 and Stat-over .ed 

,~~-~,- ,~~~ ~~~"" .~ 

METHOPOLIT AN AREA OF rlRISUANf: (b) (Continued) , 

STATISTICAL AREAS (Continued) -
RURAL -

North of River .. ., .. 2 5 
South of River .. .. ., 3 1 

TOTAL .. .. .. 5 6 
i----

TOTAL, METROPOLITAN 
1,819 AREA .. 15 498 2,8 

,A=. -4-.. .. .. .. i .. 

57IId~_8~~;J~~~~~; 15 - 3
1 4h 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION 
---------,-----.----~ 

CITIES AND TOWINS -
Ipswich •• 13 89 
Redcliffe 13 106 
South Coast 7 58 284 

NON-MUNICIPAL TO,JNS (N.M.) -

154 831 
141 76 
391 229 

29 -16rl' .. .. .. . . 
39 .. .. .. 3 
80 28 11 .. .. .. 12 

Beaudesert 
Beenleigh 
Boonab (incl. Dugandan) 
Caboolture 
Caloundra 
Gatton .. 
Laidley .. 
Macoochydore 
Nambour 
Rosewood 

NarINCORPORATED 

Tar AL OTIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOTAL, DIVISION 

CmES AND TO'\;J1.JS -
BWldaberg .. " 
Gympie .. .. .. 
Mary borough. .. .. 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOVINS <N.M.) -
Otilders .. .. 
Cooroy .. .. .. 
Gayndah .. .. 
Howard .. .. .. 
Kingaroy .. .. 
Mucgon .. .. .. 
Nanango .. .. 
N oosaville-Te want in .. 
Pialba .. " 

. , 
Wond~ .. .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHID.ES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TOV;NS -
Dalby .. .. .. 
Goondiwindi .. .. 
Toowoofilba .. .. 
~larwick .. .. 

NON-MUNICIPAL T0\7NS (N.~!.) -
Otinchilla .. .. 
Miles .. .. .. 
Oakey .. .. 
P itts worth .. .. 
Stanthorpe .. .. 

3 4 
1 
1 

1 
1 14 
2 2 

3 12 
18 

11 
7 
2 
1 

3 
3 
1 
1 

12 
11 

26 i; I 
30 17 ! 

12 
8 

1 .. .. 
3 
4 
2 

I .. 
13 

+---+---+------~~W --l'~ •• _6 

3 I .. 
.. 

7 84 479 686 388\ 148 

;~ ~! I 
~~ 

52 1 14 
1 5 33 

9 103 564 
~--~ 

26 
10 .. 

184 

H TATISTICAL DIVISION MARYBOROUG S c 

.. 6 61 102 68 14 

. . 6 25 55 28 15 

. . 6 48 123 97 21 
, 

.. 2 3 1 1 4 . . .. .. 3 1 1 .. 1 5 2 4 .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 
13 30 8 I 6 1 .. 

7 3 7 4 , 
" .. .. 1 2 2 5 I .. 
1 5 21 34 5 .. .. 4 21 23 8 2 .. 1 .. 1 1 1 

.. 18 134 280 193 50 

2 14 72 103 37 17 
.. 2 6 14 11 9 

2 34 212 397 241 76 
--

QOn'!S STATISTICAL DIVISION 

9 2 

4\1 
18 21 ., 

9 3 8 12 .. 
80 4 203 297 155 

11 40 69 47 21 .. 
1 HI 10 6 2 .. 

., .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 2 7 .. 
1 .. 1 1 2 1 
.. 8 8 13 3 3 

'iI .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
1 " .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 

42 18 .. .. .. 15 

2 .. .. .. .. .. 
1 .. .. .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

45 18 .. .. .. 18 

8 .. .. .. .. .. 
2 .. .. .. .. .. 
6 2 .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. " . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . , .. .. .. .. .. . , .. .. .. .. .. 
3 2 .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

16 2 .. .. .. .. 
3 2 .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. 

19 4 .. " .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 
1 .. .. .. .. .. 

1') 10 6 1 .. 1 
6 2 .. .. .. .. 
2 .. .. .. .. ., .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 

or storehouse. Wlless I d 1 b t does not Include bathroom. pantry, laundry 
(a) Includes kitchen andpermanentiy ene ose . s eep-oU! f~ . b' is not divided for local government purposes, but separate 
generally used· for skeplng. d( bf~ Thde Me~ropol:taneZ;e=h~chl~r: ~~:graphical groups of suburbs. 
figures are shown hcrelll for e Ine statlstlca ar 

I 

, 

I 

j 

T(!Nai 

19 
q 

28 

8,.275 

.'1"6 
391 

1,100 

22 
12 
4 
6 

43 
26 .. 
70 
72 .. .. 

1,867 

255 
138 . . 

2,260 

259 
Bl 
303 

11 
5 

12 .. 
63 
21 
10 
66 
58 
4 

693 

250 
42 

985 

51 
34 

821 
196 

39 .. 
12 
6 

35 



STATE OF I)UEENSLMiI). - I'LAYS - r-..;l;~dIEH OF H()()~IS. 

NO. 6.- OCCUPIED FLATS CLASSifiED ACCORDING TO NUMBER OFIlOOMS (II) : INCORPORATED 
CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON·MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0.000 PEIlSONS OR MORE). 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS. 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclual ... e of Flat!! occupIed solely by full-blood AborigInals) 

OCCUPIEO FLATS WITH ROOMS NUMBERING _ 

59. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. --:-1-:-1 I I 
..-<_-_"_.M._._ID_dl_c_a_te_s_"_o_D_.m_U_D_IC_I.,_;I_T_O_WIl_)-JL.-_-..1 __ -J,~ ~ 6 7 

11 Not Total 
IIDd Stat-
over ,ed 

00'WNS STATISTICAL DIVL<;lON Wontinued) 

TOT AL CITIES ANI) TOn>lS .. 58 269 399 
TOT AL smRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 9 30 2f) 

Rest of Shire 3 .. I 13 26 

22 

....l 

fir 106 26 12 6 1 .. 1 

f: 6 2 .. .. .. .. .. 
6.1_~_ .. .. .. .. .. 2 -

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 5 68 312 451 
l~ ..... _ 4 I 114 28 12 6 1 .. 3 24 

ReWA ST AT ISTlC 1\L l)lVrSION 

CITIES AND TO'~'KS -
., ... -~~T~-~ -'I'r Roma .. .. .. .. . . I 9 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

N001-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N .M.) - I Mitchell .. .. . . .. , . 'i '2 I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
St. George .. .. .. 1 .. . . .. ... . . .. " --- ,. -,- -.f' TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. 9 7 6 4 .. .. .. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
N on-municipal Towns .. .. .. 1 1 2 .. .. .. .. ,. . .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. , . .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. "1 .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. " .. 10 10 8 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
SOUTH ,-lECTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION ,v .•••. J 

CITIES AND TOwNS -
Charleville .. " .. 1 12 21 12 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

NON-~mNICIP AL TO';/NS (N .M.) -
Cunnamulla .. .. . . .. 3 4 1 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. 1 12 21 12 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns . , .. .. 3 4 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. . . .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. " .. .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 1 15 25 13 4 .. .. -'-' .. .. .. 
ROCKHA~~PTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 1 

CITIES AND TO\iINS -
10 Gladstone 6 20 32 26 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Rockhampton .. .. .. 33 134 271 119 28 9 .. .. .. .. .. 
NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) -

Biloela .. 2 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Monto 2 6 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 
Mount Horgan 1 14 11 3 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Yeppoon 2 16 27 12 5 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. I .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. -. 
3~ 154 303 145 38 9 .. .. .. .. .. TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. 

TOTAL SHIRES -
47 16 6 2 .. .. .. .. Non-municipal Towns .. .. 3 34 .. 

Rest of Shires 4 8 5 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION 42 192 358 1661 46 11 ., .. .. .. .. .. .. 
CENTR AL ~1ESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION v 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
CITIES AND TOwNS .. .. .. .. .. .. 
NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N .M.) - .. .. n .. .. .. 

Harcaldine .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Blackall 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

1 3 2 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Clermont .. .. .. 

3 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Emerald .. .. .. .. 

4 7 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Longreach .. .. .. .. 

- .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND Tmv,NS .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL SIIIRES - ~ 4 8 14 3 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. Noo-ooo1oI,," T_, _. .. 

1 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. , .. .. .. 

4 9 15 3 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. . '----

(a) Includes kitchen and permanently endos,cd sleep-out but does not mdude bathl.Oom, pantry, laundry Of 

storehouse, unless generally used for sleepJng. 

,----

1,102 

92 
50 

1,244 

26 

.. 
4 

26 

-4 
2 

32 

50 

8 

50 

S .. 
58 

94 
594 

:> 
9 

31 
63 

.. 
688 

108 
19 . . 

815 

.. 

.. 
2 
9 
8 

13 

.. 
32 

2 

34 



60. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 19S4. 

NO. 6.- OCCUPIED FLATS CLAssiFIED ACCORDlNGTO NUMBER OF (lOOMS (a) : INCORPORATED 
CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON·MUNIGIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS OR,MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exelusive of Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OCCUPIED FLATS WITH ROOMS NUMBERING -
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 

(·N .... • lDCUcate. NOll-llliuUcl"~ ToWII) 
Not T,,~I 

1 

FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 
----------------------~,---.---~--

CITIES AND TO':;NS 

NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS eN .M.) -
t'inton .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIRES -

N on-municipal Towns 
Rest 'of Shires •• 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TO~!NS -
Mackay .. .. .. 

NON--MUNICIP AL Torms (N .M.) -
Mackay North .. .. 
Proserpine .. .. 
Sarin a .. .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TO'WNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 

CITlES AND TO~'NS -
Bowen .. .. .. 
Charters Towers .. .. 
Townsville .. .. 

NON-MUNICIP AL TO~'NS (N .M.)-
Ayr .. .. .. 
CoUinsville-Scottville .. 
Home Hill (incl. Carstairs) .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

, Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOT AL i DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TOUNS -
Cairns .. .. .. 

NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) -
Ath"rton .. .. 
Babinda .. .. 
Rdm(\nron-H'lIl1bledon .. 
Gordonvale .. .. 
Ingbam .. .. .. 
Innisfail (incl. Innisfail East) 

--

Mareeba .. 
Mossman .. 
Tully .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOT AL OTIES AND TO\Y,NS 
TOT AI. SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

NOT INCORPORATED " 

TOT AL, DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Thursday Island 

.. .. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

1 

.. .. .. 
1 

.. 

.. 
1 

.. .. . . 

. . .. .. 
.. 
.. . . 
.. 

.. 
1 .. 
.. 
.. .. .. 
.. 
.. .. 
.. 
.. 
1 .. .. 
I 

2 

2 

2 

MACKAY ST ATISTlCAL DIVISION , 

13 64 137 52 23 

1 6 13 11 10 
.. 6 9 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

13 64 137 52 23 

1 12 22 12 10 
1 2 6 2 .. 

15 7B 165 66 33 

TO'~'NSVILLE ST AT1STICAL DIVISION 

5 25 20 7 1 
5 15 26 15 2 

33 271 461 256 102 

5 
6i 

83 22 8 
1 .. 1 .. 
2 12 4 2 

43 311 507 278 105 

8 66 95 27 10 .. 6 15 1 .. 
51 383 617 306 115 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION , 

18 132 275 102 35 

:; 14 21 10 3 
1 4 7 3 2 .. .. .. .. .. 
1 7 2 1 .. 
3 19 28 14 3 
7 53 92 39 16 
1 11. 16 3 2 
2 

l~ 
3 3 1 

3 16 5 2 

" .. 
" 

.. 
18 132 275 102 35 

23 128 185 78 29 
6 19 26 11 7 .. .. .. .. .. 
~ .. 486 191 71 

9 .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
9 .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
9 .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 
3 .. .. .. 

13 8 .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
. , .. .. .. 

16 8 .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 

16 8 .. .. 

23 1 .. .. 

.. 1 1 .. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
2 .. .. .. 
1 .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. 1 .. 
.. .. "-

.. 
23 1 .. .. 
3 1 2 .. 
1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

27 2 2 .. 

(a) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry 
or storehouse, unless generally used for sleeping. 

Stat-
ed 

3 

3 

3 

.. .. 299 

.. .. 41 .. .. 16 .. .. .. 

.. .. 299 

.. .. 57 
-.. 1 12 

.. 1 368 

.. 1 59 .. .. 66 .. I 1,145 

.. 1 180 .. ., 4 

.. .. 23 

.. 2 1,270 

.. 1 207 

.. .. 22 

. . 3 \ t,499 ., 

.. " '86 
-.. .. 56 .. .. 17 .. .. .. .. .. 11 

.. .. 69 .. .. 208 

.. .. 33 

.. .. 14 .. .. 42 

.. .. .. 
.. .. 586 

.. .. 450 

.. .. 70 

.. .. .. 

.. .. 1,106 

31 



STATE OF ()UEFNSLMIlJ. - FLATS - Nr)~lIll':1i. OF J(OO\IS. 

NO. 6.- OCCUPIED FLATS CLASS("'IED ACCORDING TO NUMHER orllOOMS (Id : ,INCOR,POI\ATF.;o 
CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON·MUNtGlPALTOWNS (1,000 PEHSONS On,MOItE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Flata occupIed solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 
(-N.M.· indicatea Non·lIIianiclpal· Town) 

NON-MUNICIP AL Tm:NS (N .M.) 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires •• 

NOT INCORPORATED 

CITIES AND TOI';'NS -
Hughenden .. 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.) -
Cloncurry .. 
Mt. Isa .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOT AI.. CITIES AND TOli'NS 
TOT AL SHIRES -

fo.1on-municipal Towns 
Re Sf of Shires 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOT AI... DIVISION 

STt\TISTICAI.. DIVISIONS, ETC. -
Metroplitan Area of Brisbane 
Moreton u ... 

Maryborough •• 
Downs •• 
Roma .. 

" 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 
"' .. .. 
" 

I 

Not Totl1! 
Stat-

.ed 

PENINSULA STATISTICAL DIVISIC>N (Continued) 

NOR TH \'ESTERN STATISTICAL [)IVrSIOr-

.. I 

.. I .. 
I .. 

.. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

15 I 
9 
2 
5 

1 
... _. 

I 
- . 

I I I 
.. 3 7 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. 14 

.. I 2 8 

i 
.. 1 .. .. .. .. . . .. n 

6 6 7 2 .. 1 .. .. .. . . .. 22 , 
" .. .. I .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 
.. 3 7 I 2 , 2 "I .. .. .. .. .. 14 

I 
! I 

1 I ··1 6 8 15 

I 
2 I 1 .. i .. .. .. 33 

3 ", 5 .. I .. .. .. "j .. .. .. 8 .. .. .. .. i " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
9 11 27 I 4 ~ 1 I .. .. .. .. ., 55 

STATE SUMVARY 

498 '11.819 2.857 111.890 809 23411 95 15 3 4 36 8.275 
103 564 837 4!:l2 184 45 18 •• .. .. 18 2,260 
34 I 212 3971 241 76 19 4 •• .. .. .. 985 

~~ 3i~ 4~6 244 11
44
4 2.~ I 1,: ,~ ,~ :: :. 1.2j~ 

i 15 25 I i~ I .......... ,. ' 58 

4.~ 19~ 3 i~ I l~ 4~ I l:~ II :: :: :: :: :: 8;~ 
15 78 165' 66 33 I 9 .. .. .... 1 368 

ur. 

-

South Western 
Rockharnpton 
Central Western 
Fat Western 
Mackay •• 
Townsville .. 
Cairns .. 
Peninsula .. 
North Western 

~~ ~~t ~~ i~~ i i ji} ~~ I ~ 'i :: :: :. ~:i&~ 
.. 5 11 12 7 I 1 1 I •• .. .. .. .. 37 

1-_'_' +_.=.-9+ __ 1_1 +-_2_7+_~4--+ __ ~.... -iJl---=.:: .. -l----=-.. -l---=.:. .. +--.. --I--.....;·:.:,.· +-_....:5:.:,.5_ 

,. 33 877 :1,897 6,258 3.621 1,463. 391! 139 4 4 61 16.771 TOT AI.. FOR QUEENSLANn 

Metropolitan Area of Brisbane 
Other Cities and Towns .. 
Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires, • 
Not Incorporated 

----I---=-=-+--------1-..:...:.-=--I-----'--+-'--'---+--'- --_. , I 

:1 iiJ ::ll! l:!ll I q~ I m I ~lll il ; .~ :~ If ::m 
.~ 1.~ ~~ 15,~, 6:' I 3.~ I .: I :: :: :: :: ~ 37.~ 

I • 
_T::.O=-T=-AI..:=-..:F.;;:O-=-R:..QU.:::.:.:E:.:E:.:N.::S:.::L:.::AN=D __ ~.-=-. _L----.:.3.=.-3 ....L-_8:..:.7:.:..7...L::;.:.:.8:.:..9~7-.L.....6..:., 2....:5~8-1._3....:, ___ 62 ___ 1-'-_1 ___ ,4 __ 6~-..i_~~!J:-....:13:.:..9-L-_2-3-'--4-L-_4-L-6_1-'--_16..:..7_7_1_ 

(a) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out but does not include bathroom. pantry, laundry 
or storehouse. unless generally used for sleeping. 



CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.7. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES la} CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NlMlER 01" INM,\ '::s : 
LOCAL GOVERMlENr AREAS AND NO'l-MUNICIP At. TOWNS 0,000 PERS~S OR MOrn;;), 

QUEENSLAND. CENSUS. SOTHJUNE. 1954. 
(Exclusin of Private Houses occupied solely by fuIl-biood Abod81na1s) 

OCCUPIED PRJVATE HOUSES WIlli INMATES NUMBERING-
LOCAL OOVERNMENT AREA ETC. t---r--.---..----,.----,----.---.:~___r--.---.:r::...__,.______i Total Tt'U11 

("N .... - llldicates No~lIl1l1lfcip.1 Town) 1 5 I (, I 7 .. ; ::~r ~.::;: IM,IlIU 

~!FTHOPOLtTM, M~EA OF BRISl\ANF rr,) ._---,---
5f ATI5flCAL AREAS -

City .. .. 154 7!)6 267 212 1.37 79 40 2H 15 4 9 1,24 1 4,343 
North City .. .. 268 9tH 828 654 415 257 134 56 31 16 (, 3,')66 12,679 
South City .. .. 390 1,190 1,002 866 607 ~26 173 86 33 16 1 r~ 1,701 16,724 

- -_. -~---- - ~----
.-.~ 1--------

TOTAL .. .. 812 2,387 2,097 1,732 1,159 662 170 79 36 27 9,_~ B,746 r--. 
NORTH SIDE JNNER -

ASCQt •• .. ., 2'49 918 845 693 423 204 100 40 14 7 8 3,501 12,049 
Fernberg .. .. 175 608 532 527 331 164 100 3b 14 4 7 2,498 .8,978 
Ithaca .. oo 156 580 566 530 341 176 74 30 20 6 4 2,483 8,938 
Meeandah .. .. 42 106 101 103 83 43 13 8 5 I 2 507 1,875 
Newmarket .. .. 162 694 710 635 41) 183 9·i 34 14 3 3 2,947 10,518 
NOfmanby .. .. 227 660 5:;4 482 343 194 107 39 20 to 8 2,644 9.448 
'IIIindsor .. .. :l14 805 767 698 432 227 93 46 19 il 3 3,)02 11,732 

TOTAL .. .. 1,215 4,371 4,075 3,668 2,368 1,191 581 233 106 39 .,5 17,882 63,538 

NORTH SIDE OUTER-
Ashgfo-ve .. .. 110 589 581 552 316 163 5i 19 17 2 2 2,408 8,550 
BaldHi11s .. .. 15 50 56 51 41 14 12 4 2 1 1 247 937 
Banyo .. ., 75 296 256 313 200 102 55 27 10 8 4 1,346 5,117 
Chermside .. .. 107 592 826 967 661 297 123 39 23 4 13 3,652 14,302 
Euoggera .. .. 104 469 549 634 421 216 76 34 16 9 3 2,531 9,700 
Geebung .. .. 69 275 353 384 294 173 98 32 20 10 8 1,716 7,039 
Hendra .. ., 92 414 352 409 246 127 61 17 7 7 3 1,735 6,337 
Kalinga .. .. 111 476 411 335 213 125 50 26 12 6 6 1,771 6,246 
Kedron .. .. Il7 653 728 771 493 265 99 47 29 7 4 3,213 12',193 
Mitchehon .. .. 69 304 339 440 264 146 63 25 12 5 6 1,673 6,518 
Nuadah .. .. 176 789 791 764 510 273 133 61 18 8 6 3,5<9 13,102 
Stafford .. .. 40 250 342 368 221 95 50 19 8 5 5 1,403 5,394 
The Gap .. .. 10 34 26 30 22 7 2 2 1 .. .. 134 467 

TOTAL .. .. 1,095 5,191 5,610 6,018 3,9Q2 2,003 879 352 175 72 61 25,358 95,902 

WESTERN -
Corinda .. .. 140 551 534 594 376 169 79 30 7 4 5 2,489 9,070 
Darta .. .. .. 42 93 100 158 92 37 26 10 5 3 I 567 2,191 
Grace-viUe .. .. 76 357 387 397 237 115 30 20 3 1 1 1,624 5,832 
Inala .. '0 .. 12 51 162 154 105 54 37 6 6 2 5 594 2,507 
lnOOoroopilly .. .. 165 656 589 601 356 174 81 36 14 3 2 2,677 9,507 
Kenmore 9 23 

~~i 
31 9 11 7 3 I 

. 
128 474 .. .0 .. .. 

St. Lucia ., .. 51 269 290 161 70 28 10 3 1 .. 1,150 4,088 
Toowong .. .. 185 521 417 247 136 63 27 12 5 1 2,070 7,140 

TOTAL .. .. 680 2,521 2,529 2,642 1,583 766 351 142 51 19 15 ll,299 40,809 

SOUTH SIDE INNER -
Balmoral .. .. 225 852 849 854 519 243 123 56 23 8 6 3,758 13,610 
East Brisbane .. .. 221 635 560 469 311 175 91 37 18 10 6 2,533 8,915 
Morning side .. .. 103 411 510 542 317 168 61 29 7 7 3 2,158 8,043 

TOTAL .. .. 549 1,898 1,919 1,865 1,147 586 275 122 48 25 15 8,449 ' 30,568 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER -
Camp Hill .. .. 145 623 682 721 423 178 89 48 13 4 3 2,929 10,703 
Chatsworth .. .. 144 683 794 929 563 220 90 28 II 4 3 3,469 12,774 
Cooper's Plains .. 117 325 389 411 289 138 64 29 11 5 5 1,783 6,737 
Ekibin .. .. 191 668 603 560 343 204 77 29 13 8 3 2,699 9,5:l1 
Gfeenslopes .. .. 212 878 806 725 443 238 95 48 8 2 6 3,461 12,142 
Holland Park .. .. 128 537 628 733 433 235 117 43 24 9 5 2,892 11,119 
Moorooka .. .. 145 545 6:l1 733 458 223 91 47 19 5 8 2,894 10,985 
Mount Gravatt .. .. 42 148 167 132 95 54 21 9 4 3 .. 675 2,451 
Tarragindi .. .. 95 360 426 426 244 104 52 22 12 2 6 1,749 6,379 
Yeronga .. .. 138 658 568 555 357 172 75 31 13 1 2 2,570 9,117 

TOTAL .. .. 1,357 5;425 5/)83 5,925 3,648 1,766 771 334 128 43 41 25,121 91,927 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate .. .. 276 946 797 756 i~;- 273 128 54 31 12 11 3,776 n,533 
Wynnum .. .. 367 1,100 907 940 4~ 192 75 33, 22 12 4,618 16,841 

TOTAL .. .. 2,046 1,704 1,696 1,126 GO') 320 129 Mi 34 2 8,394 30.374 

RURAL -
North of River o. .. 208 549 537 593 475 265 1.31 <)4 34 1,1 2,905 11.426 
South of River o. .. 387 951 942 1,136 740 408 217 124 52 29 2' 5,008 19,336 

TOTAL o. .. 595 1,500 1,479 1,729 1.215 673 .348 218 86 4~ 2 7,913 30,762 

TOTAL, METROPOLITAN AREA 6,946 25,339 25,096 25,275 16,148 8,256 3,872 1,700 737 311 244 1113,924 417,626 --
(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shnred private houses for which only one Householder's Scheelule was received. 
(b) The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided for local government rUCI'OSe", but SCI' arate figures are snown herein for 
defined statistical areas which are geographical groups of suburbs. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. PRIVATE HOUSES - NUMBER OF INMATES. 

NO.1. - OCCUPiED PRIVATE HOUSES (n) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TONUMIJER OF !l\'MAl1~S: 
LOCAL GOVERllMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERS~S OR MORE), 

QUEENSLANI1. CENSUS, SOTH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Privilte Hous.es occupied solely by full-blood Ahoriginals) 

LOCAL GoVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N.M.- IRdieatell Non-m\llllcipal ToWII) 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Ipswich .. .. . . 
Redcliffe .. .. 
South Coast .. .. 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Beenleigh (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Beaudesert -
B eaudesert (N. M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Boonah _ 
Boonah (including 

Dugandan) (N.M.) .. 
R est of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Caboolture -
CabooIture (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Esk (including Somerset Dam 
Township) .. .. 

Gatton -
Gatton (N.~'.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Sl.ire .. .. 

Kilcoy .. .. .. 
Laidley -

Laidley (N.M.) .. 
R est of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Landsborough -
CaJoundra (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Maroochy _ 
Maroochydore (N.M.) .. 
N arebour (N.M.) .. 

R est of Shite .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Moreton _ 
Rosewood (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Pine .. .. .. 
Redland .. .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns .. 
R est of Shires .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bundaberg .. .. 
Gympie .. .. .. 
Maryborough .. .. 

SHIRES -
Biggenden .. .. 
Butrum -

Howard (N.M.) .. 
Pialba (N.M.) .. 

R est of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Eidsvold .. .. .. 
Gayndah -

Gayndah (N.M.) .. 
R est of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Gooburrum .. .. 

551 
503 
431 

28 
199 
227 

37 
189 
226 

26 
70 
96 

42 
221 
263 

172 

35 
84 

119 
44 

38 
53 
91 

103 
IS') 
256 

69 
61 

33) 
450 

35 
115 
150 
137 
258 

27 

1,485 

474 
2,015 

27 

4,001 

407 
235 
353 

50 

29 
186 
122 
337 

36 

44 
31 
75 

I 64, 

MOR ETON STATISTICAL nrVISION 
~ ... -.-----. 

1,995 1,998 2,042 1.295 694 32') 161 70 
1,064 714 606 180 231 80 41 17 
1,187 751 665 4/4 281 Il7 63 22 

82 69 58 45 23 10 9 2 
384 344 362 251 165 102 40 20 
466 413 420 296 188 112 49 22 

106 101 104 95 35 28 12 6 
338 298 348 238 1(,3 85 51 24 
444 399 452 333 19ti 113 63 30 

135 89 108 66 27 15 1 1 
195 174 197 167 112 57 18 9 
330 263 305 233 139 72 19 10 

82 79 70 49 25 15 6 2 
350 246 245 194 128 63 29 19 
432 325 315 243 153 78 35 21 

361 341 350 251 157 68 38 14 

101 91 112 66 47 28 12 2 
168 190 177 156 122 53 32 10 
269 281 289 222 169 81 44 12 
106 1~ 110 90 50 23 17 5 

86 74 61 48 19 16 7 5 
110 139 164 126 76 51 19 11 
196 213 225 174 95 67 26 16 

247 96 81 55 37 6 8 2 
262 248 290 203 131 69 39 8 
509 344 371 258 168 75 47 10 

I 
158 88 58 55 36 10 4 1 
243 251 219 159 78 38 17 8 
589 510 549 365 272 142 63 33 
990 349 826 579 386 190 84 42 

95 77 76 66 35 13 7 2 
300 312 288 261 170 88 54 27 
395 389 364 327 205 101 61 29 
260 283 329 219 142 78 57 14 
527 349 350 245 126 72 33 14 

30 14 20 7 6 5 1 1 

4,246 3,463 3,313 2,149 1,206 526 265 109 

1,335 1,015 947 704 362 179 83 31 
3,950 3,564 3,759 2,766 1,814 951 490 208 

30 14 20 7 6 5 1 1 

9,561 8,056 8,039 5,626 3,388 1,661 839 349 

MARYDOROUGH ST ATISTICAI DIVISION 

1,268 1,078 1,065 632 399 156 62 25 
602 472 487 327 156 92 46 12 

1,112 1,006 920 615 309 146 71 17 

74 84 96 70 48 19 16 4 

85 61 50 41 16 16 3 1 
355 166 122 100 54 29 9 8 
212 181 192 143 76 49 17 9 
.652 408 364 284 146 94 29 18 

60 64 54 44 25 11 10 4 

80 74 66 59 32 13 9 6 
78 80 85 60 49 13 15 3 

158 :[54 151 119 81 261 24 9 
170 205 189 170 72 55j 31 10 

26 26 
11 10 
4 6 

2 1 
7 6 
9 7 

4 .. 
7 9 

11 9 

.. .. 
8 8 
8 8 

4 2 
2 7 
6 9 

5 8 

1 3 
9 13 

10 16 
3 2 

2 1 
4 6 
6 7 

2 .. 
8 4 

10 4 

.. 2 
I 3 

10 17 
11 22 

.. 1 
19 4 
19 5 
10 12 
7 7 
1 .. 

41 42 

16 13 
99 103 

1 .. 
157 158 

25 4 
7 4 
7 8 

3 3 

1 .. 
:I 3 
9 3 

15 6 
5 5 

2 4 
3 1 
:I 5 
6 4 

9,187 
3,657 
4,001 

329 
1,880 
2,209 

528 
1,750 
2,278 

468 
1,015 
1,483 

376 
1,504 
1,880 

1,765 

498 
1,014 
1,512 

:>80 

357 
759 

1,116 

637 
1,415 
2,052 

481 
1,078 
~,870 
4,429 

407 
1,638 
2,045 
1,541 
1,988 

112 

16,845 

5,159 
19,719 

112 

41,835 

5,121 
2,440 
4,564 

467 

303 
1,037 
1,013 
2,353 

318 

389 
418 
807 
976 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared priv •. te houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 

63. 

34,132 
11,754 
13,406 

1,186 
7,050 
8,236 

2,039 
6,724 
8,763 

1,609 
4,077 
5,686 

1,351 
5,323 
6,674 

6,567 

1,924 
4,168 
6,092 
2,231 

1,275 
3,151 
4,426 

1,850 
5,376 
7,226 

1,506 
3,957 

10,775 
16,238 

1,476 
6,663 
8,139 
6,137 
6,786 

342 

59,292 

18,173 
75,028 

342 

152,835 

18,103 
8,613 

16,111 

1,839 

1,038 
3,141 
3,711 
7,890 
1,239 

1,464 
1,640 
3,104 
3,885 



64. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.7. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (0) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NUMDER OF INMATES: 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNIClP AL TOWNS (1,000 PERS(l'.lS 0 R MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, SOTH JUNE, 19S4. 
(Exclusive of Private Houlles occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GoVERNMENT AREA ETC. I---r-----.---T--~------_r--~----=___._-----;;_----....::_-~____l Total To tal 
(-N.M •• illdicatea Non-municipal Town) 11 Pri vale Inmates 

1 ,and Houses 
ovcr 

~. ARYIlOROIiGH ST ATISTICAL DIVISl0N (Continued) -

II 
r-

SHIRES (Continued) -
Isis -

Childers (N.M.) •• 23 94 74 59 52 23 11 7 6 2 .. 351 1,274 
Rest of Shire .. •• 54 141 121 124 75 63 33 13 11 4 5 644 2,480 
Total Shire .. .. 77 235 195 183 127 86 44 ~ 17 6 5 995 3,754 

Kilkivan .. .. llS 183 198 193 128 96 44 15 10 5 5 992 3,689 
Kingaroy -

Kingaroy (N.M.) .. 91 235 245 222 146 92 40 13 5 3 2 
1,

094
1 

3,947 
Rest of Shire .. .. S7 144 133 172 140 89 61 34 14 2 2 848 3,536 
Total Shire .. .. 148 379 378 394 286 181 101 47 19 5 4 1,942 7,483 

Kolan .. .. .. 66 105 103 135 73 59 36 15 6 2 5 605 , 2,351 
Mllndubbera .. .. 

J 

47 93 87 119 81 66 32 13 2 1 2 543 ! 2,150 
MUf,gon -

Murgon (N.M.) .. 25 96 79 82 40 36 16 9 3 1 1 388 1,430 
Rest of Shire .. .. 30 77 7') 92 74 54 30 19 16 12 10 493 2,233 
Total Shire .. .. 55 173 158 174 114 90 46 28 19 13 11 881 3,663 

Nanango -
N 2l1Mgo (N.~f.) .. 31 68 59 I 74 44 21 18 7 1 1 1 325 1.199 

Rest of Shire .. .. 58 90 120 126 93 64 32 15 10 6 4 618 2,490 
Total Shire .. .. 89 158 179 200 137 85 50 22 11 7 5 943 3,689 

Noosa -
21 Cooroy (N.~!.) .. 17 52 56 54 40 26 9 3 3 .. 262 996 

NoosavilIe-Tewantin (N.M.) 61 165 77 66 31 28 17 3 2 1 4 455 1,424 
Rest of Shire .. .. 57 138 158 165 135 82 51 24 7 7 4 828 3,362 
Total Shire .. o • 135 355 j 291 285 206 136 77 30 11 11 8 1,545 ),782 

Perry .. .. o • 17 49 29 t8 17 8 3 2 .. 1 1 145 465 
Tiaro .. " .. I S3 ]011 90 125 94 58 31 22 10 5 2 591 2,402 
Widgee .. .. .. 180 343

1 

3841 362 294

1 

198 114 49/ 30 13 6 1,973 7,786 
Wondai _ 

Wondai (N.M.) .. 23 58 54 51 40 24 9 8 2 .. 2 271 1,028 
Rest of Shire .. .. 62 124 131 152 135 80 64 42 10 7 8 815 3,505 
Total Shire .. .. 85 182 185 203 175 104 73 50 12 7 10 1,086 4,533 

Wooeoo .. .. .. 24 38 26 36 23 8 10 5 2 2 .. 174 633 
Woong arc a .. .. 86 192 173 209 144 72 35 16 8 6 5 946 3,538 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 995 2,982 2,556 2,472 1,574 864 394 179 54 39 16 12,125 42,827 
TOT AL SHIR ES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 530 1,288 945 846 593 352 178 71: 36 19 17 4,875 16,941 
Rest of Shires .. .. 1,209 2,412 2,446 2,644 1,993 1,267 723 373 i 166 ' 99 75 13,407 52,934 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 2,734 6,682 5,947 5,962 4,160 2,483 1,295 623 256 157 108 30,407 112,702 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOII:'NS -
Dalby .. .. . . 91 262 259 327 223 121 56 36 16 5 8 1,404 5,519 
Goondiwindi .. .. 37 105 104 125 84 43 42 22 10 7 6 585 2,442 
Toowoomba .. .. 796 2,308 2,105 1,947 1,363 715 335 155 67 30 24 9,845 35,377 
Warwick .. o. .. 183 438 387 391 236 148 61 48 20 13 5 1,930 7,031 

SHIRES -
AHora .. .. .. 54 III 118 122 74 45 18 9 4 .. 1 556 2,003 
Cambooya .. .. 20 84 96 89 61 44 21 17 6 3 1 442 I 1,780 
Chinehill a -

ChinchiII a (N.M.) .. 40 97 92 112 III 38 26 25 8 4 2 555 2,258 
Rest of Shire .. .. 61 121 116 135 125 107 52 29 13 6 6 771 3,299 
Total Shire " .. 101 218 208 247 236 145 78 54 21 10 8 1,326 5,557 

aHton .. .. " 36 124 139 132 99 55 25 19 4 2 3 638 2,470 
Crow's Nest .. .. 83 187 178 174 142 81 42 26 14 3 2 932 3,566 
Glengallan o. .. 118 212 227 249 167 101 68 22 8 4 6 1,182 4,497 
Inglewood .. .. 124 196 227 213 151 89 41 27 17 4 7 1,096 4,117 
Jondaryan -

Oakey (N.M.) .. 32 ' 90 73 68 60 33 17 3 1 3 1 381 1,396 
Rest of Shire .. .. 55 134 197 192 137 80 61 13 8 6 4 887 3,555 
Total Shire .. .. 87 224 270 260 197 113 78 16 9 9 5 1,268 4,951 

MillmerraD .. o • 81 153 155 176 133 86 37 23 6 2 5 857 3,315 
MuriHa -

Miles (N.M.) .. .. 30 63 49 43 35 26 15 9 2 4 2 278 1,064 
Rest of Shire .. .. 55 79 87 88 59 38 35 20 4 1 .. 466 1,800 
Total Shire .. .. 85 142 136 131 94 64 50 29 6 5 2 744 2,864 

Piltsworth -
Pittsworth (t •• M.) .. 36 n 79 71 51 ,1.7 10 9 4 2 1 361 1,327 

Rest of Shire .. .. 30 90 96 136 99 55 31 13 10 3 1 564 2,320 
Total Shire .. .. 66 161 175 207 150 82 41 22 14 5 2 925 3,647 

Rosalie .. .. .. 117 289 281 299 273 158 75 36 18 7 12 1.565 6,230 
Rosenthal .. .. 52 104 85 82 62 29 18 11 2 .. .. 445 1.559 
Stanthorp e -

1~ I Stanthorp e (N. M.) .. 76 186 152 142 85 54 21 9 1 .. 732 2,504 
Rest of Shire .. .. 151 225 276 289 196 125 64 26 9 4 1.372 5,178 
Total Shire .. .. 227 411 428 ~31 281 179 85 35 10 4 2,104 7.682 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and ~hared private houies for which only one Householder's Schedule was received, 



65. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE HOUSES - NUMBER OF INMATES. 

NO.7. - OCCUPlED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NUMDER OF INMATES I 

LOCAL GOVERMtENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSmS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, SinH JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Houses .occupied solely by full-blood Aborigina1s) 

OCCUf'IED PRIVATE HOUSES WITH INMATES NUMBERING - Total Total LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 

I I I I I I 1 9 l Private 
(-N.M.· hldlc:atea Non-mWllclp.1 Town) 111 Inmates 

1 2 3 " 5 6 7 8 10 and Houses 
over 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) _ 
Tara .. 65 122 142 91 33 23 5 3 2 708 2,758 
Wa,ggamba 101 121 127 101 37 1~' 6 5 4 723 2,721 
Wamho UJ 261 292 90 54 22 7 8 1,608 6,577 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 1,107 3,113 2,85~i 494 261 113 55 43 13,764 50.369 
TOT AL SHIR ES -

Non-municipal Towns 214 507 44;, 89 55 21 14 6 2,307 8,549 
Kest 01 Shires 1,323 2,613 2,839 748 383 154 65 66 14,812 5.7,745 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 2.644 6,233 6,139 1,331 699 288 134 115 30,883 116,663 

ROMA SL'\TISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS-
Roma 73 203 15 :: 174 127 85 35 34 16 3 5 906 3,523 

SHIRES -
Balonne -

St. (N.M.) 31 49 70 54 45 29 22 1(; 5 3 6 330 1,382 
Rest of 45 104 129 118 116 73 46 40 20 9 12 712 3,196 
Total Shire 76 153 199 172 161 102 68 56 25 12 18 1,042 4,578 

B endem ere 43 72 74 74 60 31 21 9 4 2 3 393 1,503 
Booringa -

~litchell (N.M.) 31 60 4" 44 40 32 19 10 7 2 2 289 1,165 
Rest of Shire .. 26 59 5" 63 49 49 23 17 4 3 4 349 1,505 " Total Shire 57 119 94 107 89 81 42 27 11 5 6 638 2,670 

Bungi! 64 124 124 114 99 47 30 15 7 1 3 628 2,354 
Warroo 24 78 61 90 43 31 17 17 1 2 4 368 1,456 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 73 203 15I 35 34 16 3 5 906 3,523 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 62 109 112 41 26 12 5 8 619 2,547 
Rest of Shires 202 437 440 137 98 36 17 26 2,450 10,014 

DIVISION .. 337 749 703 213 158 64 25 39 3,975 16,084 

SOUTH WESTFRN ST ATISTICAL DIVISION >. 

CITIES AND TOWNS - I 
Ch arl evil! e " .. 82 141 155 168 137 88 42 26 12 9 11 869 3,544 

SHIRES -
Bulloo .. .. .. 10 11 17 15 10 7 5 ;\ 1 2 4 85 376 
MUlweh .. .. ., 53 109 III 115 79 67 36 2') 12 6 5 615 2,514 
Paroo -

Cunnamull a (N.M.) .. 47 55 60 61 61 19 21 1:\ 8 8 7 362 1,509 
Rest of Shire .. .. 19 45 6:1 55 55 43 29 29 8 5 16 366 1,809 
Total Shire .. .. 66 100 122 116 116 62 50 44 16 13 23 728 3,318 

Quilpie .. .. .. 32 54 72 66 46 45 27 1'-.> 8 3 10 378 1,660 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS " 82 141 15l 168 137 88 42 26 12 9 11 869 3,544 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 47 55 60 61 61 19 21 1:\ 8 8 7 362 1,509 
Rest of Shires .. .. 114 219 262 251 190 162 97 69 29 16 35 1,444 6,359 ._._--- ; 53 TOT AL, DIVISION •• .. 243 415 47') 480 388 269 160 110 49 2,675 11,412 

ROCKHAMPTON ST ATISTICAL DJVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS - 1.;1;,1 Gladstone to .. 104 270 316 338 68 36 15 7 7 1,533 5,996 
Rockhampton .. .. 620 2,025 2,129 1,890 335 191 78 37 48 9,396 35,082 

SHIRES -
Banana 

Biloela (N.M.) .. 39 45 4,( 80 39 34 13 6 I 1 2 304 1,164 
Rest of Shire .. .. 174 240 308 267 203 185 97 57 21 16 22 1,590 6,515 
Total Shire .. .. 213 285 352 347 242 219 110 63 22 17 24 1,894 7,679 

Broadsound .. .. 52 64 61 70 58 34 13 11 6 4 2 375 1,436 
Calliope •• .. .. 97 160 172 164 121 81 46 32 13 4 5 895 3,472 
Duaringa •• .. .. 58 85 79 71 52 43 14 13 9 5 7 436 1,681 
Fitzroy .. .. .. 105 149 150 141 
Livingstone -

88 79 45 26 14 5 5 807 3,092 

Yeppoon (N.M.) .. 98 156 n 86 64 47 17 10 6 2 1 579 1,917 
Rest of Shire .. .. 163 193 182 189 141 93 47 24 12 9 7 1,060 3,912 
Total Shire .. " 261 349 274 275 205 140 64 34 18 11 8 1,639 5,829 

Miriam Vale .. .. 34 78 84 83 57 25 If! 10 7 2 8 406 1,590 
Monto _ 

Monto (N.M.) .. 14 67 61 77 69 36 14 8 4 3 2 355 1,454 
Rest 01 Shire .. .. 65 93 110 124 112 69 35 22 11 5 5 651 2,682 
Total Shire .. .. 79 160 

I 
171 201 181 105 49 30 15 8 7 1,00(' 4,136 

(a) Includcq houses, sheds, huts etc., ana shareJ private houses fN which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 



66. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.7. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (n) CLA.'JSIFIED ACCORDING TO NllMllER OF INMATES: 
LOCAL GOVERl'MENT AREAS AND NON-MUNlClP AL TOWNS (1,000 PERS~S OR MORE), 

QUEENSLAND. CENSUS. SOTH.JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OCCUllIED PRIVATE HOUSES WITH INMATES NUMBERING - T I 
L------r------.-----~-----,-------~----._----_.----~--._--~~ ola Total LOCAL GoVERNMENT AREA ETC. ,- P . • I 11 rlvale Inmates ( N.M." indicates Non-mllJlidpa TOMl> and Houses 

over 

ROCKHAMPTON ST I\TISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Mount Morgan -

Mount !>'organ (N.M.) •• 190 196 195 150 68 46 23 10 3 6 989 3,705 
Rest of Shire .. .. 47 45 38 34 21 13 5 ') 1 1 234 898 
Total Shire .. .. 237 241 233 184 89 59 28 15 4 7 1,223 4,603 

Taroom .. .. .. 104 103 90 78 60 34 16 7 6 1 573 2,20 1 
Theodore Irrigation Area .. 35 18 36 32 14 12 1 3 1 1 : 161 660 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. 3 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. •• i 5 20 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 724 2.295 2.445 2,228 1,554 861 403 227 93 44 55110,929 41,078 
TOTAL SHIRES - . 

Non-municipal Towns .. 253 458 393 438 322 185 90 47 21 9 11 i 2,227 8,240 
Rest of Shires .. ., 854 1.248 1.312 1,273 976 704 374 217 108 58 64: 7.188 28,139 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. 3 1 .. .. 1 . . .. .. •• i 5 20 

TOT AI., DIVISION .. .. 1,831 4,001 4,153 3,940 2,852 1,750 868 491 222 111 130 20,349 77 ,477 
- . 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS I .. .. . , .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ., 
SHIRES -

Aramac .. .. . . 44 51 69 67 53 27 24 10 7 2 6 360 1,450 
Bare aldine -

Barcaldine (N.M.) .. 53 81 78 65 51 30 19 16 6 2 .. 401 1,479 
Rest of Shire .. .. 15 20 17 20 12 11 9 4 .. I .. 109 417 
Total Shire .. .. 68 101 95 85 63 41 28 20 6 3 .. 510 1,896 

Bauhini? .. .. " 46 62 57 77 43 37 22 12 4 2 I 363 1,403 
Belyando _ 

Clermont (N.M.) " 64 72 57 68 43 36 22 13 2 .. 4 381 1,404 
Rest of Shire .. .. 49 58 53 58 35 26 29 IS 4 1 7 335 1,347 
Total Shire .. .. 113 130 110 126 78 62 51 28 6 1 II 716 2,751 

Blackall -
Blackall (N.M.) .. 55 78 72 81 51 43 20 10 1 6 2 419 1,576 

R est of Shire .. .. 19 35 38 32 27 13 17 8 2 4 2 197 811 
Total Shire .. .. 74 113 110 113 78 56 37 18 3 10 4 616 2,387 

Emerald_ 
Emerald (N.M.) .. 25 54 51 75 54 35 13 7 5 2 4 325 1,323 

Rest of Shire .. .. 50 45 44 28 34 15 11 10 3 .. 1 241 840 
Total Shire .. " 75 99 95 103 88 50 24 17 8 2 5 566 2,163 

I1fracombe .. .. 8 17 30 23 12 7 6 7 2 1 .. 113 452 
Jericho .. .. .. 29 69 63 56 45 30 16 14 5 4 3 334 1,332 
Longreach -

Longreach (N.M.) .. 60 111 136 141 99 75 41 15 8 5 4 695 2,778 
R est of Shir e .. .. 10 20 33 37 20 15 IS 20 5 2 4 181 865 
Total Shire .. .. 70 131 169 178 119 90 56 35 13 7 8 876 3,643 

Peak Downs .. .. 29 : 38 55 ;~ i 

28 16 5 5 1 .. .. 206 706 
Tambo .. .. " 27 1 30 46 26 17 14 8 3 2 1 2 212 837 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ~~ I .. ;;/ .. .. .. 
TOTAL SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns .. 257 396 394 430 298 219 115 22 14 2,221 8,560 
Rest of Shires .. .. 326 445 505 464 335 214 168 113 • 36 19 • 26· 2,651 "10,460 

TOT AL DIVISION •• .. 583 841 899 894 6331 433 283 174 58 34 40 _4,8~ 19,020 

FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
SHIRES -

Batcoo .. .. .. 18 18 32 22 23 16 14 9 5 2 3 162 742 
Boulin .. .. .. 17 29 21 28 12 15 6 6 2 .. 3 139 546 
Diamantina .. .. 3 2 9 21 6 1 1 .. 2 1 1 28 124 
Isisford .. .. .. 26 29 32 34 23 13 8 7 . 1 1 3 177 678 
Winton _ i 

Winton (N.M.) .. 33 56 40. 67 41 26 12 7 . .. 2 1 285 1,066 
Rest of Shire .. .. 15 29 33 31 25 24 22 17 : 3 .. 2 201 907 
Total Shire .. .. 48. 85 731 98 66 50 34 24 3 2 3 486 1,973 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 33 56 40 67 41 26 12 7 .. 2 1 285 1,066 
R est of Shires .. .. 79 107 127 117 89 69 51 39 13 4 12 707 2,997 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 112 163 167 184 130 95 63 46 13 6 13 992 4,063 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE HOUSES - NUMBER OF INMATES. 

NO.7. - OCCUPiED PRIVATE HOUSES (0) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NllMllER OF INMATES: 
LOCAL GOVERN\1ENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PEftS~S OR MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, SO'VH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied solely by full-blood Aboltiginais) 

67. 

LOCAL GoVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N.M.· Indicates Noo.mlUllclpal Town) 

OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES WITH INMATES NUMBERING - ... I -..--.-----1 ,Ola Total 
11 Private Inmates 

and Houses 
over 

MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Mackay .. .. " 287 748 721 656 481 219 108 50 20 7 

SHIRES -
Mirani .. .. . . 71 178 220 200 196 116 67 :18 22 8 
Nebo .. .. .. 14 19 19 16 13 10 5 4 1 1 
Pioneer -

Mackay North (N.M.) .. 55 168 161 170 125 67 42 15 11 6 
Rest -01 Shire .. .. 253 460 4';G 473 330 260 148 106 37 20 
Total Shire .. .. 308 628 599 643 455 327 190 121 48 26 

Proserpine -
Proserpine (N.M.) .. 27 100 98 108 82 40 16 6 3 2 

Rest of Shire .. .. 64 94 83 91 68 45 36 8 4 3 
Total Shire .. .. 91 194 181 199 150 85 52 14 7 5 

Sarina -
Sarinn (N.M.) .. 37 96 96 99 75 27 23 12 4 2 

Rest of Shire .. .. 53 80 93 73 64 43 23 1'3 7 1 
Total Shire .. .. 90 176 189 I---'-- ... 172 139 70 46 25 11 3 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 287 748 121 656 481 219 108 50 20 7 
TOT AL SHIRES -

282
1 

Non-municip al Towns .. 

~ 
364 3~'5 377 134 81 :13 18 10 

Rest 01 Shires .. .. 831 8~,3 853 671 I 474 279 169 71 33 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 1,943 1,929 1,886 1,434 827 468 252 109 50 

TOlllNSVILLE STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen .. , . .. 62 173 174 176 108 60 24 19 13 7 
Charters Towers .. .. 282 391 323 284 201 111 66 34 14 4 
To wnsvill e .. o. I 542 1,856 1,862 1,865 1,269 627 346 176 64 29 

SHIRES - , 
Ayr _ 

Ayr (N.M.) .. .. 101 319 329 348 235 116 54 32 12 5 
Home Hill (including 

Carstairs) (N.M.) ., 59 137 123 136 112 59 22 :.3 1 3 
Rest of Shire .. .. 98 187 228 248 200 114 60 29 11 2 
Total Shire .. .. I 258 643 680 732 547 289 136 74 24 10 

Dalrymple " n 118 78 92 64 54 40 19 17 5 4 
Thuringowa .. .. 104 119 106 109 71 44 24 14 7 1 
Wangaratta -

Collinsvill e-Scottvill e 

~I (N.M.) .. .. 65 93 99 83 74 , 17 6 3 2 
Rest of Shire .. .. a5 135 126 113 100 i 33 15 6 6 
Total Shire ... .. 150 228 225 196 174 I 93 50 21 9 8 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 886 ~ 2,3~,9 2,325 1,578 798 436 229 91 40 
TOTAL SHIRES-

Non-municip al Town s .. 225 549 5~1 567 421 213 93 ~; 1 16 10 
Rest of Shires .. .. 405 519 5~,2 534 425 253 136 75 29 13 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 1,516 3,488 3,462 3,426 2,424 1,264 665 355 136 63 

CAIRNS ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES A;,'lD TOIll'NS - I 
Cairns .. .. .. 259 773 827 866 652 315 168 88 38 15 

SHIRES -
Atherton _ 

Atherton (N.M.) 42 101 98 123 86 39 27 I 7 4 1 .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 90 128 116 131 89 57 43 19 6 1 
Total Shire .. .. 132 229 214 254 175 96 70 26 10 2 

CZl'dWcll _ 
Tully (N.M.) .. .. 49 92 117 123 68 56 25 14 61 3 

Rest 01 Shire .. .. 71 100 90 114 60 45 12 8 6 3 
Total Shire .. .. 120 192 207 237 128 101 37 22 12 6 

Douglas _ 
Mossman (N.M.) .. 45 77 ~4 59 43 21 12 5 2 1 

Rest of Shire .. .. 50 66 70 75 45 36 13 8 4 2 
Total Shire -. .. 95 143 124 134 88 57 25 13 6 3 

Eacham .. .. .. 80 153 155 161 161 95 40 30 15 7 
Herberton .. .. 128 182 145 153 110 66 30 24 13 3 
Hinchinbrook _ 

Ingham (N.M.) .. 52 191 171 192 120 60 2a 14 6 6 
Rest of Shire -. .. 89 278 340 372 247 109 55 29 10 6 
Total Slire .. .. 141 469 511 564 367 169 83 43 16 12 

Johnstone -
Innisfail (including 

Innisfall East) (N.M.) 100 257 285 256 194 97 47 :;5 7 8 
Rest of Shire .. -, 208 338 366 396 253 156 74 50 23 3 
Total Shire .. .. 308 595 651 652 447 253 121 75 30 11 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc_, and shared private houses for which only one Householde,r's Schedule was 
received", 
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7 
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3,301 11,740 

1,124 4,712 
104 410 

823 3,187 
2,544 10,222 
3,367 13,409 

483 1,821 
499 1,891 
982 3,712 

471 1,763 
454 1,746 
925 3,509 

3,301 11,740 

1,777 6,771 
4,725 18,981 

9,803 37,492 

(l17 3,054 
1,713 5,783 
8,657 32.349 

1,560 5,886 

666 2,468 
1,182 4,661 
3,408 13,015 

496 1,736 
603 2,115 

484 1,739 
685 2,613 

1,169 4,352 

11,la7 41,186 

2.710 10,093 
2,966 11,125 

16,863 '!52,404 

4,023 15,549 

528 1,985 
684 2,573 

1,212 4,558 

554 2,137 
510 1,810 

1,064 3,947 

319 1,090 
370 1,355 
6a9 2,445 
900 3,629 
a56 3,059 

a44 3,145 
1,542 5,890 
2,386 9,035 

1,283 4,809 
1,873 6,992 
3,156 11,801 



CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 1954. 

NO.7. - OCCUPiED PRIVATE H015ES (n) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TONUMDER OF INMATES I 

LOCAL GOVERNdENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (1,000 P ERSO'JS 0 R MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENS15, 80TH JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OCCU:PIED PRIVATE HOUSES WITH INMATES NUMBERING - T I 
~---r----,,----r----,-----~----or---.----r---.---r-~ Ola To~1 (~NOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAl ETC. 11 PriVQ,le Inmales 

.M. It IAdleateli NOA-mlllliclpa Tow) and Houses 

over 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Mareeba -

Mareeba (N.M.) .. 108 172 145 153 127 66 22 20 7 4 1 825 
Rest of Shire .. .. 272 204 184 167 126 90 41 22 11 2 4 1,123 
Total Shire .. .. 380 376 329 320 253 156 63 42 18 6 5 1,948 

Mulgrave -
Babinda (N.M.) .. 36 97 72 74 59 23 6 10 3 .. 1 381 
Edmonton-Hambledon 

(N.M.) .. .. 23 52 74 65 49 24 12 8 2 2 2 313 
Gordonvale (N.M.) .. 44 107 108 102 65 35 16 4 5 2 .. 488 

R est of Shire .. .. 159 320 334 372 289 186 76 54 21 15 8 1,834 
Total Shire .. .. 262 576 588 613 462 268 110 76 31 19 11 3,016 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 29 15 11 14 12 . 14 12 6· 4 7 4 128 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 259 773 827 866 652 315 168 88 38 15 22 4,023 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 499 1,146 1,124 1,147 811 421 195 107 42 27 16 5,535 
Rest of Shires .. .. 1,147 1,769 1,800 1,941 1,380 840 384 244 109 42 36 9,692 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 29 15 11 14 12 14 12 6 4 7 4 128 

TOTAL, DIVISION •• .. 1,934 3,703 3,762 3,968 2,855 1,590 3 91 78 19,378 

PENINSULA STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Thursday Island .. .. 19 24 18 23 16 22 12 10 9 10 30 193 

SHIRES -
Cook .. .. .. 122 94 44 39 26 26 23 9 5 14 406 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 19 36 33 50 67 53 47 31 17 36 402 

TOT AL CITIES AND TO\l:'NS .. 19 24 18 23 16 22 12 10 9 30 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . 
Rest of Shires .. .. 122 94 44 39 26 26 23 9 5 4 14 406 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 19 36 33 50 67 53 47 31 17 13 36 402 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 160 154 95 112 109 101 82 50 31 27 80 1,001 

NORTH WESTERN ST ATISTICAl. DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Hughenden .. .. 42 74 83 75 53 35 14 10 3 2 1 392 

SHIRES -
Barkly Tableland .. .. 14 10 8 5 10 5 4 7 .. 7" .. 65 
Burke .. .. .. 3 13 8 2 4 9 3 2 .. 1 .. 45 
Carpentaria " .. 17 11 15 23 10 7 6 6 2 1 .. 98 
CIon curry -

CIon curry (N.M.) .. 41 59 64 66 45 46 23 10 8 .. 5 367 
Mt. Isa (N.M.) .. 140 291 330 336 207 127 69 22 12 5 6 1,545 

R est of Shire .. .. 42 28 18 32 23 15 18 13 3 4 6 202 
Total Shire .. .. 223 378 412 434 275 188 110 45 23 9 17 2,114 

Croydon .. .. .. 8 5 7 9 1 3 2 1 .. 1 1 38 
Etheridge .. .. .. 28 36 18 21 25 20 6 5 2 3 4 168 
Flinders .. .. .. 41 66 52 50 43 30 13

1 
17 7 6 6 331 

McKinlay .. .. .. 44 64 43 65 54 24 30 8 3 2 4 341 
Wyangarie (c) .. .. 42 45 52 72 46 21 23 13 4 .. 4 322 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. . . . . 1 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 42 74 83 75 53 35 14 10 3 2 1 392 
TOT AL SHIR ES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 181 350 394 402 252 173 92 32 20 5 11 1,912 
R est of Shires .. .. 239 278 221 279 216 134 105 72 21 20 25 1,610 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. 1 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 462 702 698 756 342 211 115 44 27 37 3,915 

STATE SUMMARIES 
Occupied Private Houses _ According to Statistical Division etc. 

ST ATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. -
Metropolitan Area of Brisbane 6,946 25,339 25,096 25,275 16,148 8,256 3,872 1,700 737 311 244 113,924 
Moreton .. .. .. 4,001 9,561 8,056 8,039 5,626 3,388 1,661 839 349 157 158 41,835 
M aryboro ugh .. .. 2,734 6,682 5,947 5.962 4.160 2,483 1,295 623 256 157 108 30,407 
Downs .. .. .. 2.644 6,233 6,139 6,185 4,495 2.620 1.331 699 288 134 115 30.883 
Roma .. .. .. 337 749 703 731 579 377 213 158 64 25 39 3,975 
South Western .. .. 243 415 475 480 388. 269 160 110 49 3.3 5 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(c) As from 28th July, 1954 re-named Shire of Richmond. 
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STATE OF QUEENSLAND. -- PRIVATE HOUSES - NUMBER OF INMATES. 

NO.7. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE H015ES (0) CLASSIFlED ACCORDING TO NUMDER OF ll'o'MATES: 
LOCAL GOVERflMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PEnS~S OR MORE), 

QUEENSLAND. CENS15. SOTH JUNE, 195", 
(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES WITH INMATES NliMBERING-
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 

I I I I I I I 1 9 \10 I,a~~ (-N.M.· ladJcates NOll"mW11clpai ToWll) 
1 :2 3 .. S 6 7 8 

over 

ST ATE SUMM ARIES (Continued) 
Occupied Private H.ouses _ According to Statistical Division etC. 

ST ATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. 
(Continued) -

Rockhampton .. .. 1,831 4,001 4,153 3,940 2,852 1,750 868 491 222 111 130 
Central Western .. .. 583 841 899 894 633 433 283 174 58 34 40 
Far Western .. .. 112 163 167 184 130 95 63 46 13 6 13 
Mackay .. .. .. 861 1,943 1,929 1,886 1,434 827 468 252 109 50 44 
TownsviUe .. .. 1,516 3,488 3,462 3,426 2,424 1,264 665 355 136 63 64 
Cairns .. .. 1,934 3,703 3,762 3,968 2,855 1,590 759 445 193 91 78 
Peninsula .. " 160 154 95 112 109 101 82 50 31 27 .80 
North Western .. .. 462 70:? 69g 756 521 3jL 211 115 44 27 37 

TOT AL FOR QUEENSL AND .. 24,364 63.974 61,581 61,838 42,354 23,795 1,931 6,057 2,5~ ~ 1,203 

Metropolitan Area of Brisbane .. 6,946 25,339 25,096 25,275 16,148 8,256 3,872 1,700 737 311 244 
Other Cities and Towns .. 5,959 17,019 15,631 15,090 10,227 5,520 2,632 1,379 558 265 254 
Noo-municipal Towns .. .. 2,894 6,613 5,82;9 5,816 4,212 2,34 1,186 588 247 140 122 
Rest of Shires .. .. 8,490 14,922 14,965 15,572 11,681 7,60 4,176 2,351 985 489 543 
Not Incorporated .. " 75 81 61 85 86 7 65 39 22 21 40 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 24,364 63,974 61,581 61,838 42,354 23,79: 1,931 6,057 2,549 1,226 1,203 

Occupied Private Dwellings - According to Class of Dwelling 

Private House -
House .. .. .. 20,436 62,328 6O,40'~ 60,797 41,742 23,467 1,747 5,949 2,513 1,206 1,170 
Shed. Hut, etc. .. .. 3,928 1,646 1,181 1,041 612 328 184 108 36 20 . 33 

TOTAL .. .. .. 24,364 63,974 61,581 61,838 42,354 23,795 1,931 6,057 2,549 1,226 1,203 

Share of Private House .. 1,494 2,629 1,743 1,158 606 291 140 80 19 12 1 
Flat .. .. .. 2,689 6,473 3,785 2,249 960 385 154 49 17 7 2 
Other .. .. .. 1,861 2,329 1,290 767 376 213 99 58 36 17 1 

TOTAL OCCUPIED PRIVATE 

Total 
Priwte 
HOllses 

20,349 
4,872 

992 
9,803 

16,863 
19,378 

1,001 
3.915 

00,872 

13,924 
74,534 
29,989 
81,777 

648 

300,872 

91,755 
9,117 

300,872 

8,183 
16,771 
7,057 

DWELLINGS, QUEENSLAND .. 30,408 75,405 68,400 66,012 44,296 24,684 2,324 6,244 2,621 1,262 1,22 ~32,883 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Household.!r's Schedule was received. 

69. 

Total 
Inmates 

77,477 
t9,0 20 
4,063 

37,492 
62,404 
n,793 

4,952 
15,163 

,120,686 

417,626 
271,752 
110,087 
317,907 

3,314 

h ,120,686 

1,097,650 
23,036 

1,1~.686 

23,434 
44,825 
18,397 _ 

1,207,342 



70. 

CENSUS-OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF ArnTRALJA, 19,4. 

NO. R. - OOCUPIF.D Fl.ATS CLASSIFIED ACCOlllllNG TO NUMI3ER OF INMATES: INCORPORATED 
CITIES AND TOWNS,AND NON·MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS,OR MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive oE Flats occupied lJoleJY'by full-blood AborIginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N.M.· ladlealea J'!01I.-mwclpa\ ToWII 1 2 

t,IETRClP(lLIT;\i'\ Aln:,\ OF BRISBANE (a) 
~~------------------------,----.---"-.----- '----r--------

ST ATISTICAL A~ r IS -
Lity 159 278 88 45 13 4 4 1 .. 

2 

11 
Ilnd 
over 

593 
North City 
South City 

292 1 264 Ii5 33 15 " 4 
343 736 346 171 4'1 20 R 1 1 •• 1 1,679 

Total 
In rna tes 

1,293 
3,109 
3.998 

------+------~------4~-----f---.. ----I-----+-----I·--~-+_---+------T--------
TCYfAL ~_79-4--~1,-6-15-_4--6-9-8_+--33-4 .. _+---9-5---+---;.9 .... 4---2 __ 0_~--6+_-2~.~~2-~---~I--~3,6--0-6~----R-,-4,-0-0---

408 I 169 100 33 9 3 ••.. 913 
NORTH SIDE INNER OM 

Ascot •• 
Fernberg •• 
Ithaca •• 
Meeandah " 
Newmarket .. 

117 55 31 15 I 1 1.... 276 
52 22 9 2 1 1 •• •• .. •• 107 

4 8 5 5 " 3 .. 1 .. .. .. 26 
18 65 22 i3 5 2 1 .• .. .• .. 126 

2,168 
(,89 
219 
81 

310 
Normanby .. 
Windsor •• ~-~~--~-i~-;_+I---;-:-~~i---4-2~--~---1-73_T---.-~_4---4--r--l __ .j_ ~_r_·'_·,_i--:.:-~---3~-'~-47-~-----90-3 

389 ! 232 75 26 10 6 i .. .. __ ~_c,? __ 29 _ _+--_--4",1,9_l3_G TOTAL 

NORTH STDE OUTER OM 

Ashgrove 
Bald Hills 
Banyo 
Chetmside 
Enoggera 
Geebung 
Hendra 
Kalinga 
Kedron 
Mitchelton 
Nundah 
Stafford 
The Gap 

TOTAL 

WESTERN .. 
Corinda 
Darta 
Gracpville 
InaIa .. 
Iodooroopilly •• 
Kenmore 1'> .. 

St. Lucia 00 

Toowong " 

t 
80 

5 

H 

893 

42 i 
.. I 
5 
2 ,I 

12 
2 

29 
74 
38 

4 
32 

240 

6 .. 
7 

32 

18 

3 
1 
7 
1 

28 
48 
9 
2 

20 

137 

4 

5 .. 
15 

9 

3 
1 

2 
12 
25 

5 
1 

13 

.. 
77 

4 

22 

(, 

2 
1 

1 
5 
9 
6 

5 

35 

2 

2 

2 

3 
32 79 159 90 18 

~--~---~i----~ __ -~~ .. 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SIDE INNER OM 

Balmoral •• 
East Brisbane 
Morningside •• 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER­
Camp Hill .. 
Chats worth •• 
Cooper's Plains 
Ekibin .. 
Greenslopes .. 
Holland Park 
Moorooka .. 
Mount Gravatt 
Tarragindi 
Yeronga 

TOTAL 

BAYSIDE .. 
Sandgate 
Wynnum 

TOTAL 

RURAL -
North of River 
South of Rivet 

TOTAL 

METROPOLiT Al'J I, AREA.. .. I" 

99 217 123 I 62 

12 
54 
2 

68 

: I 
.. ·,1 

24 

15 i 
~ i .. 
1 
6 

64 

24 

77 

1 
4 

5 

49 
137 

3 

189 

i6 I 
~'i I 
18 i 
~ I 

41 l 
227 

i 

55 

1 

2 

7 

11 

32 
67 

(j 

105 

11 
9 

28 
38 

5 
13 
3 
1 

22 

130 

42 

114 

5 

16 
33 

2 

51 

1 
7 

19 
17 

6 

1 
15 

67 

57 
25 

82 

4 
1 ; 

25 

7 
17 

1 

25 

3 .. 
6 
4 

I 

2 i 

1 

1 
7 

24 

33 

. , 
3 

2 

1 
3 
1 

3 

11 

.. 
1 

10 

2 
3 
1 

6 

.. , 
~ 

2 

7 

13 

.. 
2 

1 

1 
2 
2 

(, 

. . 
1 

:2 

3 

.. 
2 

2 

2 

2 

6 

6 
2 

8 

i 

3 

1 ., 

.. 
1 .. 

2 

.. .. 
3 1 

.. 
2 .. 

1 .. 
1 

I 

.. 

.. 
" 

.. I 

87 

13 
G 

24 
6 

93 
195 
65 

9 
91 

589 

14 .. 
24 .. 
83 

" 540 

.. I 

119 
313 

15 

447 

32 
34 

157 
135 
17 
49 

4 
7 

94 

)29 

340 
1(J7 

507 

9 

28 

8,275 .: 

(a) The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided for local government purposes. but separate figures are shown 
herein fOI defined statistical areas which aIe geographical /olYOUpS of suburbs. 

236 

41 
22 
65 
20 

252 
510 
177 

20 
243 

1,586 

39 .-
66 

225 

79 
955 

1,364 

324 
779 
45 

1.148 

96 
100 

396 
347 
46 

129 
11 
19 

269 

1,413 

938 
480 

1,418 

23 

89 

20,3 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - FLATS - NUMBER or INMATES. 

NO.8. - OCCUPIED FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TONUMijER OF INlVlATES I INCORPORATED 

CITIES AND TOWNS,AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR,MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS,SOTH JUNE, 1954. 

(E][ciusive of Flats occupied solely 'by full-blood Aboriginds) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N.M.- indicates ~on-municlpa\ Town 

CITIES AND TOY;'NS -
Ipswich 
\tedcliffe 

OCCUPIED F.,.ATS WITH INMATES NUMBER,IING _ 

I I I I I I I 19 110 I::! 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

:"'0', ETON STATISTICAL DIVISIUN 

I 34 II l3E 96 1,8 i 
--

Total 
Fiats 

Total 
Inmates 

South Coast.. " 
NON-/"UNICIPAL TO\'NS (N.M.) -

Heaudesert.. .• 
IJeenleigh •• ., 

31 
33 
97 I 

51 124 B9 I .72 I 

I 11: I 42: 23: 16:, 2 1 •• •• .. .. .. 22 61 

I

I 2 i 3 2 3 .. 1 1 .. .. .. •• 12 39 

14 
14 
35 

4 
5 

12 

1 
2 

4 

376 
391 

1,100 

1,105 
1,164 
3,185 

Hoonah (inti. Dugandan) .. 
CabooIture .. •• 
Caloundra ., ,. 
Ganon •• 

I .~ I 21 ~ 'i :~ .~ I :i :: :: :: :: 4~ 1 H 
Laidley .. 

71. 

~~ aroochydore .. 
Nambour u 

Rosewood .. 
NOTINCORPOR.ATEJ) 

J .~ I 2~ ;; I i~ .~ .~ :i :: :: :: :: ;~ 2:: 
I ~ 1---~-~-I~-~-~-+I--~-:~1 __ :_~-+! ___ ::_~~ __ ::_+ __ ~~_:_:+-__ ::1-___ ~_:+-____ 17_~_ 
I 204 i 687 I 423 298 I 161 I 63 i 21 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHIRES­

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

7 2 l,e67 

NOTINCORPO;\ATED 

TOT AL, :)j'JISION 

i i~ I 1~~! i; i~ i ~~! Z I ~ I '2 
~~.~. ~~'T--.. -j~'-~"-~---'-'+-i_"~_'_'+-'-'+-"4--'~'~--'-'r----'-' 
i 253 i 832 I 497 374 I 190 I 7C, 25 9 2 2 .. 2,260 6,595 

5,454 

703 
438 

255 
138 

CITILS Al r~ TOWNS -
Bundaberg 
Gyrnpie 
Maryborough 

NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (lU,I.) -
Childers 
Cooroy 
Gayndah 
Howard 
lCingaroy 
Murgon 
N anango 
Noosaville-Tewantin 
Pialba 
\~'onciai 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOIVNS '" 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non .. n1unicipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

TOTAL, DIVISION 

CITIES Alq) TO','NS -
Dalby 
Goondiwindi 
Toowoomba 
Warwick u 

NON-MUNICIPAL T()I~'NS (N.H.) -
Chinchilla 
Miles 
Oakey 
pjttsworth 
Stan:hr'!jJe 

TOT1\L UTI!::S AND TOWNS .. 
TUrAL SHIRES -

ciOn-fi\Ullicipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

TCTAL, DIVISION 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

I 58 18~ I 60 36 I 
I ~j Ii:! l: ::\1 

I, 1 1 ;: I 

Illll:1 :! JI 
. 8 I 16 9 I 8 

114~ T 2:; ,;; l~ :~ -; 
I 31: 81 49 ~7 
l~_1_3_ 13 _ 6+ 
I 178 ! 324 I 233 . ~ 

13 I 5 3 .. 
5 I 11 1 .. 

11 I 9 4 .. 
1 I .. .. .. 
1 I .. .. .. 
1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
5 1 1 .. 
2 .. .. 1 
1 I 

i.1 
.. .. 

7 

I 
2 .. 

6 3 1 .. .. .. 
I 

I 29 I 18 8 I .. 
1 24 I 10 hH-' 2 3 2 .. 

I 

I 55 I 31 I 16 2 

DO"/'NS STATISTICAL DIVISION " 

I 

I 
I 

5 2 2 1 

I 

14 15 12 .. 
8 8 9 4 1 2 1 1 

137 306 201 94 49 26 7 1 
40 66 38 28 16 5 I 2 .. 

2 13 7 6 7 3 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
2 I 3 2 3 1 1 .. I .. 
2 ! 2 1 1 .. . . I .. .. 
9 6 10 7 3 I .. .. .. 

199 395 I 260 131 68 35 11 2 

15 24 1 20 17 11 4 1 .. 
12 9 I 17 11 1 .. .. .. 

---+ 
1m I 428 i 297 159 80 39 12 1 2 

--'-----'---

;\o1.1A STATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. .. . . 259 l .. .. .. 131 .. .. .. 303 

.. .. .. 11 .. .. .. 5 .. .. .. 12 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 63 .. .. .. 21 .. .. .. 10 .. .. .. 66 .. .. .. 58 .. .. .. 4 

.. .. .. 693 

.. .. .. 250 .. .. .. 42 

.. .. .. 985 

.. .. .. 51 .. .. .. 34 .. .. .. 821 
1 .. .. 196 

.. .. .. 39 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 12 .. .. .. 6 .. .. .. 35 

1 .. .. 1,102 

.. .. .. 92 .. .. .. 50 

1 .. .. 1,244 

CITI;,S ANU T()":'HS - L--J~ L ::11-- III I I I I I I\on,a.. 2 8 4 7' 4 .. II .. 26 
NON-MIWICII'AL T(1'..'NS (N.II.) - ' 

~~i.t~~:~~ge :: '3 :::: :: I:: 4 
-----------------------

666 
328 
804 

33 
13 
31 .. 

192 
60 
31 

193 
200 

13 

1,798 

766 
134 

2,698 

129 
99 

2,186 
531 

133 .. 
37 
13 
94 

2.945 

277 
130 

3,352 

84 

11 



CENSUS.OF THE COMMONWEALTH Oli' A15TRALIA, 1954. 

NO. ,8 ..... OOCUP.lED FLATS CLASSIF-IED ACCORDING TONUMQER OFlNMATES I INCORPORATED 
CrrIES'ANO TOWNS,:AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (t,OOOPERSONS,OR,MORE), 

QUEENBLAND,CENSUB. ,SOTH JUNE. 1954. 
(Bllc1~I.e oIPlatl occupied lIolely'by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LocAL OOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
OCCUPIED f1,ATS WITH INMATES NUMBERING -

I I 9 
\11 

Total 
(-N.M.· '1AdlcateaJtfOD-lllwUclpa\ Town 1 2 , 4 , 6 7 8 10 and Flats 

ove!' 

'RaMi\. STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continned) 

Total 
Inmates 

T 
---

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 2 8 4 7 <1 

I 
1 •• ., .. .. .. 

TOTAL SlimES -
Non-municipal Towns .. .. 3 .. .. 1 ., .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. " .. .. 2 .. .. i .. .. .. .. r-~ 

=t==~32~. _____ 1_03_ I -~ 
;---r--

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 2 11 4 9 5 .. .. .. .. .. 
SOUTH 'wr:~r::lHI S1'l\ TISTiCAL D1VISl(A',! 

CITIES AND TG\>NS - -1--1 
Charleville .. .. 4 8 12 16 6 2 2 .. .. .. . . 50 

NON·~lUNICIP AL TO\vlNS (N.M.) -
Cunnamulla .. .. .. 2 2 2 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. 8 28 

TOT ilL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 4 8 12 16 G 2 2 .. .. .. .. SO 176 
TOT AL slim ES -

Nou-municipal Towns .. .. 2 2 2 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. 8 28 
R est of Shires .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 4 10 14 18 8 2 2 .. ., .. .. 58 204 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

OTIES AND TOWNS -
Gladstone 11 26 29 14 8 3 1 94 288 
Rockhampton 84 191 148 102 39 19 8 594 1,710 

NON-MUNICIP AI, TOWNS (N.M.) -
BHoela .. 3 .. 2 .. 5 14 
Monto 1 4 3 1 9 23 
Mount Morgan 3 10 11 6 1 .. 31 85 
Yeppoon .. 5 16 12 18 5 4 3 63 215 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 95 217 177 116 47 22 9 2 2 688 1,998 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 9 7 4 3 .. 108 337 
Rest of Shires .. 2 1 1 19 64 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOT AL. DIVISION .. 56 27 12 815 2,399 

CENTJI AL ~ESTE]lN ST A TISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES Al'm TOWNS .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
NON-MUNICIP AL TOVINS (N.M.) -

Barcaldine .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 
Blackall .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 7 
Clermont .. .. .. 2 4 1 2 . . .. .. .. .. .. 9 30 
Emerald .. .. 1 3 2 2 .. . . .. .. .. .. . . S 21 
Longreach .. .. 1 3 5 2 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. 13 40 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 

c±c±J 
11 5 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. 32 98 

Rest of Shires .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 2 4 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 11 5 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. 102 

FAR 'WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TO'Y/NS .. .. .. .. .. I .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.) -

Winton .. .. 1 1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 7 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns .. 1 1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 7 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL, DMSION .. 1 1 1 .. .. .. .. .. 3 7 .. 
...'----,~ ....... 

MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TO'l::!NS -
299 819 Mackay .. .. 32 116 Bl 48 15 5 1 1 .. .. .. 

NON-MUNIeIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) -
41 146 Mackay North .. .. 2 12 9 6 8 1 2 .. 1 .. .. 

Proserpine 1 4 3 2 3 1 2 .. .. .. .. 16 61 .. .. 
Sarin a .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . , .. .. .. 

-~--~ 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - FLATS - NUf,.lUEI\ OF INMATES. 

NO.B. - OCCUPIED FLATS CLASSIf,IED ACCORDING TO NUMOER OF INMA'f.ES I INCORPOOATED 
CITIES AND TOWNS,AND NON·MUNIGIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS,OR,MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS,SOTH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exdll/Jlve of Flats oecLlpied solely 'by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N.M.· IDdltates Non-munlcipa\ Town 

'--- --""~---

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SlIIl\ES -

Non"IlIunicipal Towns 
Rest of Shires ., 

TOTAL, DIVISION •• 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen .. 
Charters Towers .. 
Townsville .. 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.) -
An ' .. 
Collinsvill e - Seottvill e -, 
Home Hill (inel. CarstairsJ •• 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES 

"'on-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS 
Cairns .. .. 

NON-MUNICIPAL TO\vNS (N.~l.) -
Atherton .. .. 
Babinda .. .. 
Edmonton-llambledon .. 
Gordonvale .. .. 
Ingham o. 
Innis/ail (incl. Innis/ail East) 
Mareeba .. .. 
Mossman .. .. 
Tully .. .. 

:'-IOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOT AL CiTIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

NOT I::~CORP()RATED " 

TOTAL DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Thursday Island .. 

NON-MUHICIP AL TOW,t,S (N.M.) 
NOT INCORPORATED 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOTAL, DIVISIO); 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Hughenden 

.. 

.. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

NON-MUWCIP AL TOW~,S (N.M.) -
Cloneurry 
Mt. Isa 

NOT INCOltPORATED 

TOTAL CITIES AND TovtNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

tlon-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

NOT INffiH.PORATLD 

TOTAL, DIVISIOt-: 

OCCUPltED FLATS WITH INMATES NUMBERING-

I I 2 , 3 I .. I ~ I 6 I 7 1 8 ,9I lO l::! 

:J 1 .. i .. ··1 .. 1 .. 
o. 1 .. .. ..! 

I 

1 ··1 5 2 1 .. 
t 

TOWNSVILLE STATISTICAL DIVISION 

I , ! 
11 18 14 11 4 

3': I .. .. .. .. .. 
9 28 22 4 3 " .. .. .. 

132 389 315 177 76 15 4 3 2 .. 

.: \ 1; 'U 54 35 18 2 .. '0 .. .. 
1 1 I .. " .. .. .. 

-4+4 12 3 2 1 1 " .. .. " .. 

152 I 435 I 351 192 83 33 I IS 4 3 2 .. 

~67 
39 21 .~ I 2 .. .. . . .. 

1 8 8 2 2 1 .. .. .. .. 
I 170 4% [ 426 233 ~~,.i 18 4 3 2 .. 

CAIRJI."', STATISTICAL DIVISION ~ 

.~ 

I I 
68 208 148 91 51 13 I 4 2 1 .. .. 

6 20 12 11 3 3 .. 1 .. ., .. 
2 4 5 2 3 I .. . . .. .. .. 
.. o. 

I 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

1 5 5 .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. 
S 27 19 8 7 2 .. 1 .. .. .. 

22 59 49 36 27 11 2 1 1 .. .. 
1 12 9 5 5 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
2 5 4 2 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
6 11 8 9 2 5 .. .. 1 .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
68 208 148 91 51 13 4 2 1 .. . . 
45 143 III 73 48 23 2 3 2 .. .. 

I 24 21 10 I 8 3 3 .. .. .. .. 
.. .. i .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. 

: 114 375 I 280 174 107 39 9 5 3 .. .. 
, L~ - , l't:rm'su A STATISTICAL DIVISION 

I I I 4 4 2 2 .. .. .. o • 1 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .0 .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
9 9 4 4 2 2 .. .. .. .. 1 

.. .. .. .. .. . , .. 
2 1 2 .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. ._ .. 

11 10 6 4 2 .3 .. .. .. .. 1 

NOHTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION > 

! ! 

o. 4 5 4 1 • 0 .. .. .. .. 
.. 5 3 2 .. 1 .. .. .. .. 
3 4 7 6 1 1 .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
~---~ f--. "'''''- f---

4 5 4 1 .. .. .. . . .. .. 
3 9 10 8 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. 
1 1 1 1 2 2 .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
4 14 16 13 4 4 

...:.:~ 
.. .. .. .. 

Total Total 
Flats Inmates 

299 I 819 

57 207 
12 42 

368 1,068 

59 159 
66 162 

1,145 3.319 
, 

180 I 561 

~ll 23 73 

1,270, 3,640 

207 647 
22 66 

1,499 4,353 

586 1,678 

56 167 
17 54 . . .. 
11 26 
69 203 

208 663 
33 103 
14 37 
42 137 .. .. 

586 1,678 

450 1.390 
70 231 .. .. 

1,106 3.299 

31 99 .. .. .. .. 
..-. 

31 99 

. . .. 
6 16 .. .. 

37 115 
. ..... ---

14 44 

11 33 
22 67 .. .. 

-
14 44 

33 100 
8 32 .. .. 

55 176 



74. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.8 .... OCCUPIED FLATS CLASSIF.IED ACCORDING TONUMQER OF INMATES I INCORPORATED 
CITIES AND TOWNS,·AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS O,OOOPERSONS.OR,MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, ·30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Flats occupied solely 'by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. \--....... --.;....::.=-:..:........r:.=-=-=:.r-:....:.:.~r:----.::::.::,::.=--"T-'--'-.--,--r--:l-:-l--1 Total 
(-N.M.· indicatea ~on-municlpa\ Town 1 2 and Flats 

Total 
Inmates 

STATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. -
~1etropolitan Area of Brisbane 1,584 3,566 1,701 
~joreton .. .. 253 832 497 
~iatyborough .. .. 178 324 233 
Downs .. .. 226 428 297 
Roma .. .. 2 11 4 
South Western .. .. 4 10 14 
Rockhampton .. .. 104 259 206 
Central Western ,. 2 11 11 
Far Western .. .. 1 1 .. 
l,jackay .. .. 36 136 95 
Townsville .. .. 170 496 426 
Cairns . , .. 114 375 280 
Peninsula " .. 11 10 6 
North Western .. .. 4 14 16 

-- ----

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND ., 2,689 6,473 3,786 
--

Metropolitan Area of Brisbane .. 1,584 3,566 1,701 
Other Cities and Towns .. 909 2,317 1,636 
Non-municipal Towns .. 161 474 357 
Rest of Shires .. .. 35 116 92 
Not Incorporated .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 2,689 6,473 3,786 

STATE SW,H·IARY r: -:4 910 
374 190 76 
146 55 31 
159 80 39 

9 I 5 1 
18 8 2 

145 56 27 
5 5 .. 
1 .. .. 

58 27 8 
233 106 41 
174 107 39 

4 2 3 
13 4 4 

-~~--- ~-- ----" 

2,249 960 385 

over 

--::-T~:-:-2-~-lr.,275 fl "-"2~~::-
25 9 2 2 .. 2,260 6,595 
16 2 .. 985 2,698 
12 2 .. 1.244 3,352 

32 103 I 

I 
2 

12 

5 
18 

2 

2 
4 
5 

3 

1 
3 
3 

2 

58 204 
815 2,399 

34 I 102 
3 7 

368 1,068 
1,499 4,353 
1,106 3,299 

37 115 
"I 55~6 

~~~~ __ 4_~-r_1_7-+ __ 7,r ---
2 16.771_r~-5--

8,275 I 20,354 
6,626 18,735 ~~ I i~ ~ I ; 910 315 114 

1,000 467 194 
1,499 4,571 

371 1,165 
21 5 3 I .. 

7 3 2 I .. 
273 145 60 
66 33 17 

" .. .. 
1_5_4-L __ 4_9~_17 __ L"-_7_~~ __ 2_~~~771 I 

" -

2,249 960 385 44,825 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE HOUSES - MATERIAL OF WALLS. 

NO.9. - OCCUPIED PRWATE HOUSES (11) CI~ASSIFIED ACCOHDING TO MATERIAL OF OUTER WALlS I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PI!RS().'l.S OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND,CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

75. 

(Exclusive of Private Houses l::lCcnpied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

--------------------------~---------.---------- .------------------~---.------
LOCAL OOVER"ME"T AREA, ETC. 

(-N.M.· Indicates Non-municipal Town) 

ST ATISTICAL AREAS -
City .. .. . . 
Nonh City .. .. .. 
South City .. .. . . 

TOTAL .. .. .. 
NORTII SIDE INNER -

Ascot .. 
" Femberg ., .. .. 

Ithaca .. .. .. 
Meeandah .. .. " 
Newmarket .. .. .. 
Normanby . , .. .. 
Windsor .. .. .. 

TOTAL .. .. .. 
NORTH SIDE OUTER-

Ashgrove .. 0< ,. 
Bald Hills .. .. .. 
Banyo .. .. .. 
Cherms1de . , .. .. 
Enoggera ,. .. .. 
Geebung . , ,. .. 
Hendra .. .. .. 
Kalinga . , .. " 
Kedron H .. .. 
Mitchelton .. .. .. 
Nundah .. .. .. 
Stafford .. .. -, 
The Gap . , .. .. 

TOTAL . , .. .. 
WESTERN -

Corinda .. .. " 
Darra .. .. " Graceville .. .. .. 
Inala .. .. .. 
Indooroopilly .. ' . 
Kenmore .. " .. 
St. Lucia .. .. ' . 
Toowong .. .. .. 

TOTAL .. .. .. 
SOUTH SIDE INNER -

Balmoral .. .. 
East Brisbane .. .. 
Morningside .. .. .. 

TOTAL .. .. .. 
SOUTH SIDE OUTER -

Camp Hill .. .. .. 
Chatsworth .. .. .. 
Cooper's PI ain s .. .. 
Ekibin .. .. .. 
Greenslopes .. .. .. 
Holl and Park .. .. 
Moorooka .. .. .. 
:VIoun t Gravatt .. .. 
Turragindi .. .. .. 
Yeronga . , .. .. 

TOTAL .. .. .. 
BAYSIDE -

Sandgate ., .. .. 
Wynnum .. .. .. 

TOTAL .. II .. 
RURAL -

North of River .. .. 
South of River .. .. 

TOTAL .. . , .. 
TOTAL, METROPOLITAN AREA 

Brick 

, . \ METROPOLIT AN I\REA OF BRT<;BANF Ib) 

111 
i 

~~ - -

124 9 1,06' 
1!)4 23 ~,292 
163 4 2:'\ 1j,~52 6 

441 22 ~'i : __ ~.c709 9 

5 26 '~:~~ 3 12 
89 2 17 2,nO .. 
11 .. 3 439 5 

118 .. 2/{ 2,64g .. 
48 1 7 1 
81 2 14 ,,092 .. 

838 13 103 16,198 7 

146 " 22 2,071 .. 
3 .. 4 197 .. 

46 .. 2') 1,063 1 
408 38 !.,802 .. 
249 1 38 2,059 .. 

51 .. 21 1 ~297 3 
75 .. 22 1,5Cit . , 
44 .. 9 1,672 1 

115 .. 21 2~841 1 
48 . , 29 1,4Q7 1 

167 .. 56 3,011 .. 
71 .. ii, 1,155 .. 

9 .. 5 97 2 

_~3.i 2 306 21,236 9 

157 .. 38 2,095 .. . 55 , 30 342 5 
95 .. 37 1,350 .. 
10 .. 346 212 1 

lI5 .. 42 2,.314 2 
14 .. _. 90 .. 

240 '. 22 817 1 
74 .. i3 1,914 2 

760 I 528 9,134 11 

1.33 2 39 
40 3 1 

1;677 1 198 .. 39 

371 5 .!'2 7,464 5 

119 .. 28 2 
301 .. 65 2,757 6 

69 1 183 1,20<;' 11 
81 .. 13 2.472 7 

16'5 1 18 3,160 .. 
224 .. 41 2,316 3 
130 .. 40 2,204 5 
39 .. 17 471 6 

26 94 .. 38 
2;199 128 47 2 .. 

t-------
1,350 2 490 20,772 68 

3,171 5 
148 1 53 3,760 11 

192 2 87 : 6,931 16 
\ 

27 .., ~'( 29 
237 3 3:;j~:; 73 110 

317 4 137 5,805 102 
t-

';,701 51 1,785 :)(;,24<) 227 

.. 
143 'i 6 

254 1 9 

110 .. 3 
" J 
.. 2 
1 .. 

1 .. .. 
.. 1 

1'~~ .. 3 

706 1 10 

.. 5 .. .. .. 3 
398 .. 5 
173 .. 9 
339 3 2 

69 .. 5 
43 .. 1 

235 .. .. 
181 .. 5 
291 .. 4 
16 I .. .. 
20 .. 1 

2,320 -' 40 

198 .. 1 
123 6 3 
140 

I 
.. 2 

1 24 .. 
197 1 6 
24 .. .. 
68 I I 
60 .. 3 

834 8 17 

14 1 9 
54 .. 1 

238 .. 2 

;,06 1 12 

I 

i60 .. 4 
332 " 7 
298 6 4 
122 I 3 

14 .. 2 
299 1 6 
~;O6 2 5 
139 3 .. 
:us 3 4 
187 .\ 3 

2,372 17 38 

517 2 2 

!.~37 1 '5 

1,~ 3 7 

6 15 
1,:}02 25 102 

l,e.393 31 117 
.-

-~~~ 65 250 ___ L-... 

Not 
Stated 

1 
4 

-' 
8 

.. 
1 .. 
.. 
1 
3 
1 

6 

4 .. 
1 
.. 
2 
" 

" 
1 .. 
2 
" .. .. 

10 

.. 
2 
.. 
.. 
.. .. .. 
4 

6 

.. 
3 
3 

6 

1 
1 
2 .. 
1 
2 
2 .. 
.. 
3 

12 

.. 
2 

2 

.. 
7 

7 

57 

, 

Total 

1,241 
3,566 
4,701 

9,508 

3,501 
2,498 
2,483 

507 
2,947 
2,644 
3,302 

17,882 

2,408 
247 

1,346 
3,652 
2,531 
1,716 
1,735 
1,771 
;),213 
1,673 
3,529 
1,403 

134 

25,358 

2,489 
567 

1.624 
594 

2,677 
128 

1,150 
2,070 

11,299 

3,758 
2,533 
2,158 

8,449 

2,929 
3,469 
1,783 
2,699 
3,461 
2,892 
2,894 

675 
1,749 
2,570 

25,121 

3,776 
4,618 

8,394 

2.905 
5.008 

7,913 

113.924 

- h , f h' h I '1,,1 ld r' 'chcdule "as receIved. (b) T e (a) Includes houses sheds huts etc. and shared prIvate !touses or ". Ie on y one I ou.,,_ 10 C S, _ f d' f' ed 
• I • '. '. • >. b t figures are shown hereIn or e In Metropolitan Area of Busbane IS not dIVIded for local government purposes. ut separa e 

statistic aI areas which aCe geographical groups of suburbs. 



76. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.9. - OCCUPIED PRWATE HOUSES (n) Cl.ASSIFIED ACCORDING TO MATERIAL OF OUTEn WALL,): 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MlJNIClPAL TOW!'B 0,000 PFRSONS Oil MO""~), 

QUEENSLAND,CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive cfPrivl\te Houses occupied solely by lull-blood Abod"inals) 

. '" 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. MATERIAL OF OUTER WALLS 

(-N,M." indicate. Noa·IIIW1iclpal Town) 
Brick I Fibro- Calico, 

Not 
Total 

StOM Conctete Wood Iron Canvas, Other Cement 
Hessian Stilted 

____ ~~ _____________ .,.___-N~I(.::.:):.2R~E..:T~O::.K:~S::T~A'~n-S~TlcA;:.~_V}...:5r~.)~!~'_' ...... ____ r--__ --"'-__ ~ __ ~ 
CITIES AND TOWNS _ I 

,i I Ipswich (i 119 8, U91 23 
Redcliffe 58 1,856 4 
South Coas t 222 2 37 2,0751 13 

SlllRES -

Albert - I 
13eellleigh (N .M.) •• 6 1 28'1 

Rest of Shire 20 2 19 1,41,8 
Total Shire .• 26 2 20 1,753 I 

Beaudesert _ I 
Beaudesert (N.M.) •• 5. 47'\ I 

Rest of Shire 1 4 1,580 I 
Total Shire •. 6 .. I 4 2,05~ I 

Boonah _ I 

32 j 

32 I 
i 

2 -
14 
16 

Boonah (ind. Dugandan) (N.M.) 2 448 I 2 

Res t of Shire 31 I 982 'I 42

1 

I Total Shire .. 3 1,430 
Caboolmre _ 

Caboolture (N.M.) •• 2 .. I 3 312 
Rest of Shire 5 HI, 123 f 2'5 
Total Shire .. .... 7 ! 11 1,43') I 

Esk (inc!. Somerset Dam Township) 5 1 1,660 j' 
Gatton -

Gatton (N .M.) 5 6 443 
Rest of Shire 2 2 3 
Total Shire •• 7 2 9 

Laidley -
Kilcoy 2 .., 

Laidley (l'!.M.) 4 . 
Rest of Shire.. 7" I! 
Total Shire .. 

Landsborough -
Caloundra ( 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire .. 

N.M.) 

" .. 
" 
" .. 

Maroochy -
Matoochydo 
Nambour (N 

re (N.M.) 
.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire •• 

Moreton -
Rosewood (N 

Res t of Shire 
Total Shire " 

Pine .. 
Redland 

.M.) 

.. 
" .. 
.. .. .. .. 
"' 

.. .. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. .. 
o. 
" .. I .. .. 

- .. .. 
6 .. .. 
4 .. 14 
2 .. 1 
6 .. 15 

7 .. 1 
13 ,. 7 
5 .. 6 

25 .. 14 

1 

I 
.. .. 

3 .. 2 
4 .. 2 

13 I .. 13 
43 .. 34 

945 
1,388 

518 

336 
729 

1,065 

312 
1,171 
1,483 

219 
805 

2,277 
3,301 

3% 
1,563 
1,959 
1,249 
1,343 

NOT INCORPORATE D " .. 1 .. .. 50 

I 
I 

I 
I 

26 
11 

2 
18 
20 
3 

2 
!J I 

6 

3 
6 
9 

1 

2 
20 
23 

.. 
14 
14 
3 

59 
2 

I 

542 
l,:ibil 
1,567 

35 
307 
342 

46 
118 
164 

13 
2·" 
39 

57 
313 
370 

55 

40 
30 
70 
32 

13 
22 
3 

29 
19 
49 

5 

9 
5 
4 

25 2 

8 
6 
6 

24 
52 

1,02 

3 
4 

2/, 
49 1 I 

5 

TOTAL CITIES AND 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal To 
Rest of Shires .. 

TOWNS .. 

wns .. .. 
NOT INCORPORATE D .. 

.. 645 

.. .. .. 

I 
I 8 

.. 
4 .. 

2l'lI2,060 40 3,69 

34 4,031 15 1,01 

.. 5U 2 5 

9 I 
7~r 

o 
5 
9 

16 54 
7 7 

k I 46 12 

I 

1 1 
20 10 2 
21 11 2 

24 2 7 
24 2 7 

! 
.. I 

! 2 
2 

j I 22 3 5 
23 3 5 
14 :2 17 

1 .-
12 1 
13 2 
24 

2 

3 .. 
3 2 .. 

35 4 
38 (i 

1 2 
27 4 5 
28 7 5 

3 
13 3 4 
16 3 4 
13 2 4 
10 5 3 

39 69 73 

12 7 
216 38 52 

TOTAL.D IVISION " 

-;,U 
799 12 

92 . 16,600 21[ J9 

340 132,749 26~' 7,16 267 125 ----.---

CITIES A:'fD TOWNS -
Bundaberg 
Gympie 
Maryborough 

. SHIRES­
Biggenden 

.~.~-- -
MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

139 49 r-::8~--:)~1 -217-~-'---~:-1~ 4 

52 14 2,258 3 112 1 
10 1 24 4,228 19 185 5 

3 444 4 10 5 

3 

I Burrum -
Howard(N.M.) 
Pialba(N.M.) 11 

Rest of Shire 4 
Total Shit".. .. •. I 15 I .. 

Eidsvold 

.. 
10 

2 
12 

Gayndab - 1_ . 
Gayndah (N.M.) LL 10 

Rest of Shire 3 L" 
____ T_o_t_a_l_ Sh_ire.. __ ::. ___ ::._ 9 ~_.:~ _10 

~!~ 2'~ L l;~. l'~LJ!:; .. 
2,073 26 210 12 5 

285 10 16 6 1 

345 5 19 3 I 1 
389 12 8 5 I .. 
734 17 27 fi 1 

'-------'--- .-. -----'---- -
(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 

f 
I 

I 
I 
I 

9,187 
3,657 
4,001 

329 
1,880 
2,209 

528 
1,750 
2,278 

468 
1,015 
1,483 

376 
1,504 
1,880 
1,765 

498 
1,014 
1,512 

580 

357 
759 

1,116 

637 
1,415 
2,U)2 

481 

1,078 
2,870 
4,429 

407 
1,638 
2,045 
1,541 
1,988 

112 

16,845 

5,159 
19,719 

112 

41,835 

5,121 
2,440 
4,564 

467 

303 
1,037 
1,013 
2,353 

318 

389 
418 
807 



STATE OF 'lUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE HOUSES - MATERIAL OF WALLS. 

NO.9. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (al CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO MATEfllAL OF OUTER WALLS I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWN; (1.000 PERSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND. CENSUS. SOTH JUNE, 1954. 

(Jiltclualve olPr!vate HOUlles oc:c:upled solely by full-blood AborigInals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. MATERIAL OF OUTER WALLS 
(-N.M.· llldtc:atea NOIl-mUIIlcipai Town) 

Iron I Fibro- Calico, 
NOI Brick Stolle Concrete Wood 

Cement Canvas, Otber Staled HessIan 

MARYBOROUGH 'ST!l.TISTICAL Dlvrc:rnN «(nntinued) 
'C 

"r ----

ul 
SHIRES (Continued) _ 

9061 Gooburrum .. .. .. 1 " '2 51 4 1 .. ' Isis -
Childers (N.M.) .. .. .. . . 136 .. 10 3 .. . . Rest of Shite .. .. .. .. 602 12 lr~ 9 .. 2 Total Shire .. .. .. 5 .. .. 938 12 26 12 .. 2 Kilkivan 

" .. .. 3 .. 2 889 14 ~R 23 3 .. Kingaroy _ 

61 
Kingaroy (N.M.) 

" .. 37 .. 6 920 12~ 2 .. .. Rest of Shire .. .. 1 1 2 807 5 i 2$ 7 .. 2 Total Shire .. .. .. 38 1 8 1,727 
1 ~ I H6 9 " 2 Kolan •• .. .. .. 1 .. .. 58 ; 5 7 .. .. Mundubbera .. .. .. 1 ! 1 4 477 14 \ 38 7 .. 1 Murgon .. , 

MUrgon (N.M.) .. .. 6 .. .. .~(, 1 .. 15 .. .. .. Rest of Shire .. .. 1 .. .. 
I 

46!l 13 15 3 .. 1 Total Shire .. .. .. I 7 .. . . 827 13 30 3 .. 1 Nanango _ I 
Nanango (N.M.) .. .. 8 .. .. I 285 1 2 26 3 .. 1 Rest of Shire .. .. 2 " 2 558 2 39 8 1 6 Total Shire .. .. .. 10 .. 2 845 4 65 11 1 7 Noosa -

i 1 

Cooroy (N.M.) .. .. .. .. 214 46 .. .. 1 Noosaville_ Te wan tin (N .M.) 3 2 1 335 104 7 .. .. Rest of Shire .. .. 1 .. 2 770 46 4 1 2 Total Shire ., .. .. 4 . 2 3 1,319 6 I 1% 11 1 3 Perry •• .. .. .. .. .. .. 139 4 I 1 .. 1 Tiaro .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 561 '5 I 15 9 1 .. Widgee .. .. .. I 1 .. 3 1,815 I 14 I 69 66 4 1 Wondai -

! I Wondai (N.M.) .. .. J I .. 1 248 I 1 I 9 1 .. .. Rest of Shire .. .. : .. .. .. 764 5 33 12 1 .. , 
13 1 Total Shire .. .. .. 11 .. 1 1,012 I 6 42 .. 

Woocoo .. .. .. '. .. " 166 1 2 5 .. Woongarra .. .. .. 6 .. 2 870 14 48 4 1 1 -
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 

" 292 1 87 11,171 42 514 10 5 ~ TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns t· .. 84 2 28 4,178 I 24 535 21 1 2 Rest of Shires .. .. .. 31, 2 22 12,431 170 520 194 19 18 

77. 

Total 

976 

351 
644 
995 
992 

1,094 
848 

1,942 
605 
543 

388 
493 
881 

325 
618 
943 

262 
455 
828 

1,545 
145 
591 

1,973 

271 
815 

1,006 
174 
946 

12,125 

4,875 
13,407 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. I 407 5 137 
-.-~. 

27,780 236 1.569 225 25 23 f~ 30,407 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION ---------------,------,----,,--- ~ 
CITIES AND TOWNS -

Dalby.. 16 7 1,320 
Goondiwindi 1 5 524 
Toowoomba 479 4 59 8,547 
Warwick 56 9 14 1,797 

SHIRES .. 
Allora.. 2 537 

6 
5 

24 
7 

54 
38 

701 
43 

10 
4 
2 

1 
2 

22 5 
2 

1,404 
585 

9.845 
1,930 

Cambooya 4 422 

Chinchilla - 6 1 3 555 
Chinchilla (N.M.) .. 5 3 487 .. 50 8 771 

Rest of Shire 1 717 8 15 20 2 

4 
6 

556 
442 

4 
4 

6 
3 

3 
1 

Total Shire .. 5 4 1,204 8 65 26 3 11 1.326 
Clifton 3 1 612 6 13 1 1 1 638 
vow's Nest 12 873 1 25 14 3 4 932 
GI en gall an 3 4 1,137 2 27 5.. 4 1,182 
Inglewood 11 11 933 35 56 45 4 1 1,096 
Jondatyan -

Uakey (N.M.) 2 2 3'57 'I 3 13 3 1 .. ~~j 
Rest of Shite 6 I 4 822 19 28 5 2 .. 1,268 
Total Shire •• 8 'l '6 1,179 22 41 8 3 .. 857 

MiHmerran 1 5 813 I 9 10 19 •• .. 
\1uriHa - 278 

Miles (N.M.) 6 2'51 'I 1 Ji 2~ 1 3 466 

~.:~~o~:l~~e.. ~ ~~~, ~ 33 32 'i ~: 744 

PittsWorth - I 2 361 
Pittsworth (N.M., 6 3 308 .. j 38 4 .• 564 

Rest of Shire 1 ~~~ 1,1 ~ I ~~ 'I '4 ~ :: 925 

Ros!fi~l ShiTe .. ~ 3 1,4
4

3
06
5,.' 3l~', ~ci 22 ..: 6 l,~~; 

Rosenthal , _=_.....l __ (::'-) i __ 5-1-_'~' ...-1. ___ _ 
---------------------------________ ~ ______ ~ ___ _i ____ ~_~ ___ _L__ _ 

{a) Ineludes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for whic'h only one Househo1der's Schedule was received. 



78. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.9, - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO MA1ERlAL OF OUTER WALLS I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PFRSfl\J.S OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSUS. SOTH JUNE, 1954. 

(lixclusive ofPdvate Houses occupied solely by full-blood AborigInals) 

.LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 
( N.M.· iadicatea Nop>munlclpal Town) 

SHI RES (CoDtinued) -
Stan tlwrpe -

Stanthorpe (N.M.) ._ 
Rest of Shire .. 
Tot!'.! Shire .. 

Tara .• 
Waggamba 
Wambo 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS" 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

Brick 

DOWNS ST A'rrSTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

r
--I--~l ! I 

26 .. I 30 I 514 1 
16 I 4 51 I 1,068 I 
42 4 ! 81 I 1,582, 

I 3 .• I 2 556 I 

I -- ~ 11 ~~~~~J 
r 

552 13 85112,1881 

45 .. 39 1,917 J 

--

3 
23 
26 
21 
28 
23 

42\ 

7, 
234

1 

! 
151 2 
181 25 
332 27 
79 36 
37 57 
60 21 

836 16 
I 

264 
658 

18 I 

NOI 
Other Stated 

'5 1 
2 2 
7 3 
7 4 
6 5 
3 1 

I 
25 7 

10 7 
41 40 

Total 

732 
1,372 
2,104 

708 
723 

1,608 

13,764 

2,307 
14,812 

_____ T..;.O..;.T_A.;:L:.:.., DIVISlON 

I ___ ~ ~ ~ 13,3~._ 

•. ~~.~ 205 t2'448~ 283 I 1,758 
r-2;} 

348 76 54 30,883 
-" 

ROMA STATISTICAL D1V1SlO0: 

-~-~-;-:-:-}-~-~-.D-T-O-\liN-' '-S------------r-~·~··-1-1~~~I:---84-'i-11 -~-r--~ 

Balonne - I ! 
St. George (N.M.) .. ! I 253 I 20 

Rest ot Shire 3 I " I I 514 86 11 
Total Shire .. 3 I .. I • 767! 

Bendemere I •• I .. I .. I 372 31 
Booringa - I I' I 

Mitchell (N.M.) . 1 • ! 2 237 16 
Rest of Shire" I 2 I ~ 261 I 27 

Total Shire .. I 3 I.. 3 498 _ ~3t-! 
Bungil ~ 4! H .t I S26 i 15 
Warroo .. .. I ..' 316 I 11 

--4- . ----/-- I +-
I ") I ~ 1 I , 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS., I, ~ 'I 'L±':' 845 i, 78'! TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns t'= di-~ 7 i 4~~ I 1 ~6 Rest of Shires .. _ 9 ~: _ ; L 1'2~~7_ 1 

_____ T~O.TAL, DIV~I~S~J(~)N_~~____ _~~ .2.. ~_ G2~ 160_ 2 

43 7 1 .. 906 

39 }7 .. 1 330 
79 44 3 7 712 
18 61 3 8 1,042 
9 6 .. 3 393 

25 8 .. .. 289 
31 19 5 3 349 
56 27 5 I 3 638 
45 31 1 5 628 
18 14 .. 9 368 

43 7 1 .. 906 

64 25 .. 1 619 
82 114 9 27 2,450 

89 146 10 28 3,975 
--1.......--.-

SOUTH WESTERN STATLSTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Charleville .. 

SHIRES -
Bulloo 
Murweh 
Paroo -

~~ I 
I B I ':' T 16 I 669 r--;:r- 71 II' 26 4 3 869 . I 1 18 26 12 14 4 1 85 

3 :: : ::~ i 1

:: :: I :: .~ 4 :~: 
8 

Cunnamulla (N.M.) .. 
Re st of Shire.. .. 3 .. .. 198 62 58 27 4 14 366 
Total Shire.. .. 6 .. 1 I 406 143 105 49 4 14 728 

1-____ 3-4_.~ ___ U~4_ ,,_..:.9_7-+--__ 7_9-+_ .. _2_1-+ __ 3_+-_7----1f--.._3_7_8_~ Quilpie ., .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES 

Non-municIpal Towns .• 

8 

3 
14 

.. 16 669 I 72 71 26 4 3 869 

1 208 Al 47 22 .. .. 362 
Rest 01 Shire s " 2 7 751 300 231 94 19 26 1,444 

TOTAL, DIVISION 25 2 24 1,628 

ROCKHAMPTON STATLSTICAL DIVISION , 

-r111~ '2 --~ 
Banana -

Biloda (N .M.) I '44 1 Rest of Shire _, 

CITIES A",D TOWNS -
Gladstone 
Rockhampton 

~HIRES -

.~r---.. 

5 1,149 
55 7,104 

1 214 
,3 1,014 

Totai Shire .. 4 1,228 
Broadsound 1 
'alliope 2 I' 
Duaringa 
Fitzroy .... 1 I .. I 
Livinl'stc'1e - 1_ 

Yeppoor(N.M.) .. 5 L 1 
Rest of Shire.. .. I 4 1 

____ Total S~." __ .~,_ ... ~_.~_~._, _~~....Jl_. _..2_ 

.. 189 
4 622 
2 274 
3 515 

6 406 
8 632 

14 1.038 

453 349 142 23 

9 341 11 3 
77 2,049 2 9 

B 69 12 .. 
219 282 60 4 
227 351 72 4 
109 58 7 2 
60 172 28 5 
59 57 31 13 

120 148 19 .. 
17 143 1 .. 

i~~ 210 29 5 
353 30 5 

(a) 11c1udes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shan"l private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received.. 

29 2.675 

.. 1.533 
1 9.396 

.. 304 
3 1,590 
3 1,894 
9 375 
1 895 .. 43b 
1 807 

.. 579 
1 1,060 
1 1,639 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE HOUSES - MATERIAL OF WALLS. 

NO.9. - OCCUPIED PRWATE HOUSES (lI) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO MA1ERIAL OF OUTER WAL~ I 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS,AND NON-MlINICIPAL TOWNJ (1,000 PIlRS{IIffi OR MORE), 

QUEENSLAND. ·CENSUS, SOTH JUNE, 1954. 
(lb:c1wdve of 'Private Houses occupIed solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. MATERIAL OF OUTER ~ALLS 
(-N.N.· ia4lcacea NO .... 111111cipal Towa) Fib,ro-Brick Ste.ae Concrete Wood Iroa Cement 

ROCKHAMPTON s1' ATISTICAL DIVISION (Con tinued) 

SHIRES (Continued) _ 
Miriam Vale .. .. 
Monto -

Monto (N.M.) .. 
Res t of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Mount Morgan _ 
Mount Morgan (N.M.) 

Rest <.)fShire .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Taroom .. 
Theodore Irrigation Area 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION •• 

CITIES AND TOV,'NS .. 
SHIRES -

Aramac .. .. 
Barcaldine -

Barcaldin e (N .M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Bauhin ia .. .. 
Belyando -

Clermont (N .M.) .. 
Rest of Shire " 
Total Shire .. .. 

Blackall -
Blac kall (N.M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Emerald -
Emerald (N .M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

tI frac om be .. .. 
Jericho .. .. 
Longreach -

Longreach (N.M.) .. 
Res t of Shire .. .. 
Toral Shire .. .. 

Peak Downs .. .. 
Tambo .. .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

JE!AL, DIVISION 

ND T01,l;'NS 

0 

a .. 
ant in a 
rd 
n-

CITIES A 
SHIRES -

Barco 
Bouli 
Diam 
Isisfo 
Winto 

.. .. .. .. 
Winton (N.M.) 

R 
T 

est of Shire 
otaI Shire .. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. 
TOTAL C 
TOTAL S 

Non-m 
Rest 

ITIES AND TOWNS .. 
HIRES -
unicipal Towns .. 

of Shires .. .. 
TOTAL, DIVISION 

.. 

.. 
" .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. 
.. .. .. 
.. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. 
" 

.. .. 
.. 

--,- -
1 .. .. 337 14 43 

.. .. 10 322 2 19 .. .. 6 560 27 35 .. .. 16 882 29 54 

6 .. .. 775 116 90 .. .. .. 144 75 14 
6 .. . . 919 191 [04 .. .. .. 440 16 81 .. .. .. 119 10 .. .. . . 1 .. 30 

4 L 
112 2 60 8,253 86 2. :~90 

11 1 17 1,717 143 J21 
13 3 26 4,846 879 1, 130 .. .. " 1 4 

.~- ---.- r 
136 6 103 14,817 1,108 3. 845 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DI VISION 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 

. . 2 1 ISO 141 24 

.. .. 1 229 120 27 .. .. .. 64 24 14 .. .. 1 293 144 41 

.. .. .. 252 41 46 

1 . . 2 328 31 11 .. .. .. 252 49 12 
1 .. 2 580 80 23 

.. .. .. 228 164 21 
1 1 .. 102 50 18 
1 1 .. 330 214 39 

1 .. .. 249 29 37 .. .. .. 153 38 24 
1 .. .. 402 67 61 .. .. .. 79 25 7 .. .. .. 217 79 25 

4 .. 3 395 261 28 
1 2 1 104 48 15 
5 2 4 499 309 43 .. .. .. 155 18 16 .. .. .. 144 30 15 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 
6 .. 6 1,429 605 124 
2 5 2 1.702 543 216 

8 5 8 3.131 1,148 340 

F A WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION R 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 
1 1 .. 55 67 17 
1 5 .. 48 55 10 .. 5 .. 4 13 1 
.. .. .. 70 78 17 

2 .. .. 158 107 12 .. 4 .. 118 59 13 
2 4 .. 276 166 25 

.. .. .. .. .. . . 
2 " .. l'i8 107 12 
2 15 .. 295 272 58 

4 15 .. 453 379 70 

Calico, 
ClUlvas, 
Heaslan 

8 

1 
19 
20 

1 
1 
2 

18 .. . , 
13 

15 
220 .. 
248 

.. 
9 

8 
7 

l'i 
21 

5 
20 
25 

5 
22 
27 

9 
24 
3:\ 
2 

11 

2 
8 

10 
17 
23 

.. 
29 

164 

193 

.. 
14 
15 
2 
8 

4 
3 
7 

.. 
4 

42 

46 

Not Otber Stated 

2 1. 

1 .. 
4 .. 
5 .. 
.. 1 .. .. .. 1 .. 18 
1 1 .. .. 

12 1 

1 1 
36 35 .. .. 
49 37 

.. .. 

.. 3 

.. 16 .. .. .. 16 .. 3 

? 1 
2 .. 
4 1 

1 .. 
1 2 
2 2 

.. .. 
1 1 
1 1 .. .. .. 2 

1 1 .. 2 
1 3 .. .. .. .. 
.. .. 
4 18 
4 13 -
8 31 

.. .. 
5 2 .. 5 
~ .. 
2 2 

1 1 .. 4 
1 5 

.. .. 
1 1 

10 13 --
11 14 

... ~ L..----.-... 

(a) Includes houses. sheds, huts etc., and shared privat<! houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was receIved. 

I 

79. 

Total 

406 

355 
651 

1,006 

989 
234 

,1,223 
573 
161 

5 

10,929 

2,227 
7,188 

5 

20,349 

.. 
360 

401 
109 
510 
363 

381 
335 
716 

419 
197 
616 

325 
241 
566 
113 
334 

695 
181 
876 
206 
212 

.. 
2,221 
2.651 

4.872 

.. 
162 
139 

28 
177 

285 
201 
486 

.. 
285 
707 

992 



80. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.9, - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO MATERIAL OF OUTER WALLS I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PFRSOOS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND,·CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive ofPdvate Houses occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
("N.M.· ladleatea Noo-mwdeJpa! Town) 

CI TIES AND TOWNS -
Mackay .. .. 

SHIRES -
Mirani .. .. " 
Nebo .. .. .. 
Pioneer -

Mackay North (N.M.) 
Rest pf Shire " 
Total Shire .. " Proserpine _ 

Proserpine (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Sarma -
Sarma (N .M.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire " .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS " 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires " " 

_ TOTAL DIVISION •• 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen .. 
Charters Towers 
Townsville 

SHIRES -
Ayr -

" 

.. .. 
" .. .. 
.. .. 
" 

.. .. .. 

.. 

., .. 

.. 

Ayr (N.M.) ,. .. 
Home Hill (incl. Carstairs),(N.M.) 

Rest of Shire ., •. 
Total Shire.. .. .. 

Dalrymple .. .. .. 
Thurmgowa.. .. .. 
Wangaratta -

Collinsville-Scottville (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire.. .. •• 
Total Shire .. .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOU;'NS " 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

TOTAL, DIVISION 

MATERIAL OF OUTER WALLS 

Scone I Concrete J I Fib /tallco'l t N 
Total 

Bdck Wood Iron C rOOt Canvas, Other S ot d 
em en Hessian tate 

MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION 

31 I I 43 

3 .. 7 .. .. i 

3 .. 20 
11 .. 16 
14 .. 36 

8 .. 6 .. .. 4 
8 .. 10 

1 .. 4 
1 .. 3 
2 .. 7 

--,-

31 1 43 

12 
:: i 

30 
15 31 

58 1 104 

2,0::-'--:1683 

:;8; 1-~1 4 2 3,301 

1,124 
104 

I 
682 210 

44 3l 

405 91 
1,140 782 
1,545 873 

299 102 
198 203 
497 305 ! 

243 741 
204 119 
447 193 

2,064 462 

947 267 
2,268 1,345 

5,279 2,074 

207 
22 

301 
574 
875 

68 
84 

152 

143 
113 
256 

683 

512 
1,000 

2,195 

I 

12 
6 

2 

I 3 823 
I 16 3 2 2,544 
i 16 6 2 3,367 

483 
499 
982 

471 
454 

13 3 4 925 
I -+--------
i 11 i 4 2 3,;0 1 

--Illlr--5-~ +1 1 +- ; +-_l_: ~_;_75 _ 

~ ___ 6~5~1~~1~6~1_~~1~1~_~9,~8~03 _ 

TOWNSVILLE STATISTICAL DIVISION 

31 
12 
10 
53 
2 
7 

1 
2 

~--.-----.----,-----

25 
4 

93 

41 
21 
1) 
77 

2 
4 

536 
1,161 
7,047 

1,078 
340 
750 

2,168 
218 
282 

III 
300 
379 

291 
224 
291 
806 
206 
209 

135 
220 

1,022 

118 
67 

109 
294 

4'> 
58 

4 
4 

21 
11 

6 

2 
1 
3 
2 

22 

1 
3 
6 

10 

817 
1,713 
8,657 

1,560 
666 

1,182 
3.408 

496 
603 

! 'i 1~ ~~~ i~~ ~&j I I! ~ '4 !~~ 
r-__ ~5~ ____ I_r ____ 19_~r-~4~5_5~ __ 3~_3_8 ~~3~1~8-+, ____ 18 __ ~ ___ 1 ..... 1._, ___ .4~~~1,16~9 __ 

131 3 122 8,744 790 1,377 3 7 10 11,187 

23 2 38 1,535 898 375 50 30 15 2,966 
1---- --+---+-- ---t--- .-4---+----~t- ·-········--f------

------~. 

44 1 64 1,588 661 340 4L~" 2,710 

198 6 224 11,867 2,349 I 2,09~2--'i ___ 57 ~L _2_5--<-_1_6,--,86_3_ 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Cairns " 

,. .. 96 .. 64 3,265 295 296 3 4 4,023 
SHIRES -

Atherton -
Atherton (N.:'!.) ,. .. 9 .. 11 421 21 66 528 

Rest of Shire .. .. 6 3 2 557 76 35 5 684 
Total Shire .. .. .. 15 3 13 978 97 101 5 1,212 

Cardwell -

I T'li,y (N.M.) .. .. 20 1 7 378 
ilcs t of Shire .. ,. 7 1 1 329 

91 52 5 554 
137 22 7 ') 510 

Total Shire " .. .. 27 2 

I 
8 707 

Douglas -
I 221 Mossman (N.M.) .. .. I 2 .. 5 

Rest of Shire . , .. 
I 

.. .. I 8 212 
Total Shire .. .. .. 2 .. 13 433 

Eacham .. .. .. 3 .. 4 666 
Herberton .. t • .. .. .. 2 690 
Hinchm brook -

Ingham (N.M.) -, .. 65 .. 15 504 
Rest of Shire .. .. 31 ,. 5 658 
Total Shire .. .. .. 96 .. 20 1,162 

Johnstone -
Innisfail (incl, Innisfail East) 

64 818 (N.M.) .. .. .. 54 .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 75 2 33 996 
Total Shire .. .. .. 129 2 97 1,814 

228 74 7 10 1,064 

57 33 1 319 
108 37 

I 
4 1 370 

165 70 5 1 689 
167 56 2 1 1 900 
122 22 I 12 5 3 856 

125 134 
! 

1 844 ! .. 
573 

;~;j 
20 2 9 1,542 

698
1 

21 2 9 2,386 

300 I 44 .. 1 2 1,283 
655 100 5 2 5 1.,873 
95)~44 ___ ~~_ 3 7 3,156 

--

(a) Indudes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared prhmte houses for which only one Householder's Schedule wus recd"ed. 



81. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE !lUUSES - MATFRI,\L 0(7 WALLS. 

NO.9. - OCCUPIED PRWATE HOUSF.8 (JI) CLASSIFIED ACCOnOLI\IG TO MA'lliRIAL OF OUTER WAl.l.8 I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAl. 'TOWNS 0,000 prnS(N8 on MOn~). 
VUEENSLAND,CENSUS, 30TH JUNI':, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied soleiy by full-hlood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
(-N.M,- IAdleates NOIl-munJclplll Town) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Mareeba _ 

~lareeba (N.~r.) 
Rest 0 f Shir" 
Total Shire .. 

Mulgrave _ 
Dabinda (N.~I.).. .. 
Edmonton-llambledon (N.L) '. 
Gordonvale (N.M.) 

Res t of Sh ire 
Total Shire .. 

NOT INCORPORATED 

CITIES AND T01!'NS -
Thursday Island 

SHIRES -
Cook, .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED 

.. 
" .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. " 

NOT INCORPORATEQ .. 
TOTAL, DIVISION •• 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Hughenden ., 

" 
SHIRES -

Barkly Ta bleland .. 
Burke .. ., " 
Carpen taria .. " 
Cloncurry -

Cioncucry (N.M.) " 
Mt. Isa (N.M.) " 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Croydon .. " 
Etheridge .. .. 
Flinders .. .. 
McKinlay .. .. 
Wyan gade (c) .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND T01lfNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. " 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOTAL, DIVISION 

STATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. -
Metropolitan Area of Bris bane 
More ron 
Maryborough 
Downs 
Roma .. 
South Western 
Rockhampton 
Central Western .. 

'Western 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

.. . , .. 

.. .. .. .. 

., 

., 

.. .. .. .. 

.. 

. -.. .. 

.. 

MATERIAL OF OUTER WALLS 

I Ste.lle 
'--.-=1------~' I Flb-c- Call eo, 0 Total 

Brick Concrete I Wo<'d bon C" l~anvas'l OCher.t l~ t d 
. ement HesslaD tate -

PFNINSlILI" STATl:'TiCM DIVISION 
._, 

,~-,~" ---r 
.. .. 2 57 91 43 .. .. .. 193 

2 .. . . 199 
2Ai 19 23 14 1 406 .. 0- 1 7 24 .. 169 . . 402 

.. 2 57 91 43 .. .. .. 193 

.. . . .. .. " .. .. .. 
2 .. 148 19 23 14 I 406 
.. .. 1 

, ... ~- 201 24 " 169 .. 402 

2 . 3 263 440 86 23 183 1 1,001 

~ .. . . , .. NOR Ttl \: E"TERN STAT1STICAL ntYISION 

.. '" 3 249 112 17 9 2 .. 392 

.. .. 1 16 37 4 6 .. 1 65 .. I 

I 
.. J 35 .. 4 .. .. 45 .. .. .. 38 48 5 4 3 .. 98 

1 .. 9 170 157 20 8 .. 2 367 
64 .. 64 849 /118 98 47 2 3 1,545 .. 2 5 84 85 7 15 1 3 202 
65 2 78 1,10., 660 125 70 3 8 2,114 .. ., 1 7 23 I :> .. 1 38 
.. .. 2 59 83 7 l'i 2 .. 168 
1 1 .. 191 109 1 'i 10 1 3 331 
1 1 3 181 125 22 2 2 4 341 
I . . 2 147 150 14 6 1 I 322 , .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. , 

I--_ .. _--_. '-.. 3 249 1121 17 9 2 .. 392 

I 1,912 65 .. 73 1,019 575 118 55 2 5 
3 5 14 728 695 75! 67 10 13 1,610 .. . , .. 1 21~ L 13'~ .. .. 1 

68 5 <Xl 1,996 1!~~ 14 18 3,915 

STATE SUMMARY 

250 5,701 51 1,785 9,539 65 
799 12 340 7,161 267 114 

57 113,924-
125 41,835 

407 5 137 1.5(,9 225 25 23 30,407 
682 29 205 1.758 348 76 54 30,883 

12 1 5 289 146 10 28 ,,975 
25 2 24 34~ 142 23 "}!) 2.67~ 

136 6 10.3 1, 3,8·15 248 49 37 20,349 
8 'i 8 3,131 1, 34(1 193 8 31 4,872 
4 15 453 70 46 11 14 992 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private ;louses for which only one l1ouseholde,'s ScheJule waS received. (c) As 
from 28th July, 1954, re-named Shire of H ichmond. 



82. 

CENSUS OF. THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. t. - OCCUPIED PRWATE HOUSES (a) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO MA'lERlAL OF OUTER WALLS t 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWl'B (1.000 PERSQ"II.S OR MORE). 
QUEENSLAND.,GENSUS. SOTH JUNE. 19&4. 

(Bltclualve ofPrlvace Houses occupied Bolely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL QOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 
MATERIAL OF OUTER ~ALLS 

I Fib I: callCO'1 I I Nor (-N .... - la4tcates Noa·aI\1II1cip.l TowlI) 
Iron Cem:t Canvas, Other Sial d 

Hessian e -. Brick I Stolle I Concrete I Wood 

STATE SUMMARY (Continued) 
.. -----

STA TL<iTICAL DIVISIONS ETC. 
(Continued) -

Mackay 58 1 104 5,279 2,074 2,195 65 16 II 
Townsville 198 6 224 11,867 2,349 2,092 57 45 25 
Cairns •• 449 8 283 13 ,062 3,851 1,530 102 42 51 
Peninsula 2 3 263 440 B6 23 183 1 
North Western 68 5 90 1,996 1,383 210 131 14 18 

Total 

9,803 
16,863 
19,378 

1,001 
3,915 

----
TOTAL FOR EENSLAND •• 8.549 146 3.311 240,046 14.359 31,033 2.058 866 504 300;872 

Metropolitan Area of Oris ban e 5.701 51 1,785 96,249 227 9.539 65 250 57 113.924 
Other Cities and Towns 1,869 29 696 59.565 2,039 9.967 137 129 103 74,534 
Non-municipal Towns 507 5 424 21,502 3,440 3,807 213 52 29,989 
Rest of Shires 470 61 403 62,591 8.424 7,628 1,643 292 81,777 
Not Incorporated 2 3 139 229 92 648 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 8.549 146 3,311 240,046 14,359 31,033 300.872 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 



STATE OF ()UEENSLAND. FLATS MATFH1A\' OF W/ILLS. 

NO. 10. -- OCCUPIEU FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO MATEIUAL OF Om'ER WALLS: INCOItPonATED 
CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON,MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1.000 PEflSONS OM MOltE), 

QUEENSLAND,CENSlJS, 30TH JlJNE, 19540. 
(Exclusive of Flats occupied soldy by full-blood AboriginAls) 

MATERIAl. OF OUTER WALLS 

83. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 1---......-----.-- -·-·1--·....,-:;;:-;:-;---r---.------1 
(-N.M.· indicaces NoD-municipal Town) Bri'-'- ± Fibre- Not 

__________________________________ ~ ____ O' __ _L_s __ wne c~_o_~_re_l_eL_ ____ ~_I~ro-n~L-c-e-m-e_£._I~ ____ ~ ____ ~~s_~_c_ed~ ____ ___ 
Toea) 

ST ATISTICAL AhEA:S 
City .. 
North City 
South City 

TOTAL 

NORTH SIDE INNER -
Ascot .. 
Fernberg 
Ithaca 
~.ieeandah 

Newmarket 
Normanby 
~lindsor 

TOTAL 

NORTH SIDE OUTEl~ -' 
Ashgrove 
Bald Hills 
Banyo 
Chermside 
Enoggera 
Geebung 
Hendra 
Kalinga 
Kedron 
Milchellon 
Nundah 
Stafford 
The Gap 

TOTAL 

WESTERN -
Corinda 
Darra 
Graceville 
Inala •• 
Indooroo pi II y 
Kenmore 
SI. Lucia 
Toowong 

TOTAL .. 
SOUTH SIDE INNER -

Halmoral .. 
East Bri sbane .. 
Horningside .. 

TOTAL .. 
SOUTH SIDE OUTER-

Camp Hill .. 
Chatsworlh 
Cooper's Plains .. 
Ekibin .. 
Greenslopes .. 
Holland Par k • 0 

Moorooka .. 
Mount Gravatt .. 
Tatragindi .. 
Yeronga o. 

TOTAL o. 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate .. 
Wynnum .. 

TrIAL .. 
RUHAL -

North of River .. 
South of River .. 

TOTAL .. 

.. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. .. .. 
• 0 .. .. .. .. .. 
n 

.. .. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 
TOT AL, METROPOLlT AN AREA 

14 

24 

83 

.. 
r-------.. ---

.. 7 I .. 16 I .. 4 

o • 27 

.. .. 
I .. 2 .. .. . . S .. 6 .. 2 .. 3 .. ., .. .. .. 2 

.. 23 

.. 11 .. 2 
1-----f----. . 13 
~.---.... -_ .. 

.. .. ., 14 
o • .. .. 5 0' -... -.---.. .. 

1,556 ~, 

~==~9 
9 I 155 5,214 

___ ._._. +~_._.~ 9._+ ___ .. _ .... _.+_ .. ______ .':~ r------"-- __ 28_ 

1,277 .. 26 5 8,275 3 

(a) The Metropolitan Area of brisbane is nOI divided for local governm .. nf purposes, but separate figures are shown herein 
for defined statistical areas which are geographical groups of suburhs. 



84. 

CENSUS OF THE CGdMONWEALTH OF AU>l1tALlA.1954. 

NO. 10. - OCCUPIED FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING ,TO MATERIAL OF Ol1rER WALLS: INCORPORATED 
CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON~MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MOHE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, sorn JUNE, 19M. 
(Exclusive of Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 
(-N.M.· iudicates Noq-mWlicipal TowII) 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
IDswich .. .. 
Redcliffe .. .. 
South Coast .. .. 

NON-MUNICIPAL TO"'NS (N.M.) -
Beaudesert .. .. 
Beenleigh .. .. 
Boonah (ind. Dugandan) •• 
Caboohure .. .. 
Caloundra .. .. 
Gatton .. .. 
Laidley .. .. 
Maroochydore .. .. 
Nambour .. .. 
Rosewood .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED -. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION •• 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
BWldaberg .. •• 
Gympie •• •• 
Maryborough '. .. 

NON-MUNICIPAL T0\t'NS (N.M.)-
Childers .. .. 
Cooroy •• 
Gayndah .. 
Howard .. 
Kingaroy .. 
Murgon .. 
Nanango •• 
Noosaville-Tewantin 
Pialba .. 
,vondai .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Re st of Shires _. 

.. 

., .. 

.. 
" .. .. .. .. .. .. 
-. 
o. .. 
.. 
.. .. .. 
.. 

52 7 17 271 2 26 
5 2 8 162 3 210 

77 .. 13 426 3 571 

.. .. i • 22 .. .. .. .. . . 11 .. 1 .. .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. .. 6 . . .. .. .. 2 11 .. 30 
7 .. .. 19 .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 
1 o· .. 46 .. 23 .. .. .. 54 ., 18 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

134 9 38 859 8 807 

8 .. 2 173 .. 72 
3 I .. .. 89 1 44 
" i .. .. .. .. .. 

145 9 40 I 1,121 9 923 
-

IvIARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

10 
4 

11 

2 

2 

2 

5 

6 

3 

230 
121 
252 

11 
5 
6 

56 
21 
10 
41 
46 

4 

1 
1 

14 
5 

31 

4 

7 

22 
12 

11 603 2 50 

.. 1 .. 1 .. 8 

~ . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. 
.. 10 

.. . . . . .. .. .. 

.. 10 

Not 
Stated 

.. .. 
2 

. . .. .. .. . . . . .. .. .. .. .. 
2 

.. 
1 .. 
3 

Total 

376 
391 

1,100 

22 
12 
4 
6 

43 
26 .. 
70 
72 . . .. 

1,867 

255 
138 .. 

2,260 

259 
131 
303 

11 
5 

12 

63 
21 
10 
66 
58 
4 

693 25 

2 3 200 •• 45 .. .. ., 250 
.. 38 _--=2+_--=2-/-__ ._, -t---'-' -t--'-' + __ 4_2_ 

_____ TO_T.·_AL~D_I\_TIS_I_O_N ...•...•.. __ ~ •.. _, __ L-__ 27---''--~2 .. ~.L _~ c=;J ...... ~4-.1-_..:.-97___1 __ ._. -L-__ '_' J.....~_._. -L-_9_8_5 _ 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Dalby .. .. " 3 .. 3 43 .. 1 o' 1 .. 51 
Goondiwindi ., n ., .. .. .. 30 .. 4 .. .. .. 34 
Toowoomba 00 .. .. 67 5 3 690 .. 54 .. 2 .. 821 
Warwick .. .. .. 17 5 2 164 2 5 .. .. 1 196 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.) -
Chinchilla .. .. .. .. .. 1 30 .. 7 .. 1 .. 39 
Miles .. .. . , .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Oakey .. .. .. " .. " 12 .. .. .. .. .. 12 
Pi ttsworth .. .. .. .. .. .. 6 .. . . .. .. .. 6 
Stanrhorpe .. .. .. .. .. 1 28 .. 6 .. .. .. 35 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 87 10 8 927 2 64 .. 3 1 1,102 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-mWlicipal Towns .. .. .. .. 2 76 .. 13 .. 1 .. 92 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. .. .. 1 49 .. .. .. .. .. 50 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 87 10 11 1,052! 2 77 .. 4 1 1,244 

ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION 
~ .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Roma •• .. .. . . .. 23 .. 

NON-i,fUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.) 
Mitchell .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

~ 



STATE OF (2\JEENSLAND. FLATS - MATEH1AL OF WALLS. 

NO. 10.- OCCUPIED FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO MAn~IUAL OF OUfER WALlS: INCORPORATED 
CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON,MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MOIU:), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TII JUNE, 1954. 
(Exciusive of Flats occIII.ied solely by fuli-blood Aboriginals) 

MATERIAL OF OUTER WAl.LS 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 

(·N.M." indicates Non-m.wdcipal Towtl) Not 
Stilted 

Total 
Brick 

HOMA STATISnCAL DIVISION (ContinUed) 
-········~~~----··-~-,--·------T---·-· 

NON-~jUNICIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) 
(Continued) -

St. George 

TOT AL CITIES AW) TOWl':S 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

1-··_-
! 
f 
r 

I 
I r-

___ ~_T_O __ TAL. DIVISION •. _____ .:'.....J _____ ~. 
~,()UTH IIcESTERN STATISTICAL DlVISJ('N 
I 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Charleville .. .. .. ". .. 44 

NON-MUNICIP AI. TOWNS (N.M.) -
Cunnamulla .. .. .. " I 3 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. 44 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns ., .. 3 
Rest of Shires .. " " ! .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. " .. 1 47 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

-

.. 

.. 

.. 

., 

•• I 

1 

.. 
1 

.. .. 
1 

.. .. .. .. 4 

3 .. .. .. 26 

.. .. .. . . 4 
2 .. .. .. 2 , .. .. 32 . --

! 
. 

I I 
5 .. 

::I 
., I 50 

-I .. o. R 

5 .. .. .. 50 

4 .. .. .. B .. .. .. .. .. 
9 .. .. .. 58 

~C-I-T-IE-S~AN~D-·-fO-W-N-S---------~--,; -., r.-rl ~~-i~-----,-----~-r~--r---T----
~~~t~t:~;t,;n 2~ ! ~ 4~~ 'i I ~~ :: :: :: 5:1 

NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N,M.) -! I 
Bilo el a '2' . 55 .. '2' .. ., ., 5 
Monto •• •• •• 9 
Hount Morgan •••• I" " 25 '4 ! 1: " .. •• 31 
Yeppoon u.: I:' .. 4] 2 I lC' •• •• •• 63 

~~;;;i;.;;::DTO'~~S :':'1 :4~ II, ':.:.1 121 ------;;+8·22·b--·6~ III 91·4~'+--:-:+~-::+--.. :--11--68-·~--
Non-municipal Towns , .. .. .. 108 
Rest of Shires ...... I .. 14 .. 5 •• •• •• 19 

_N_O_T_IN_C_:_Ro_PT_O_:_LA:...T_:_I:_I_S_IO_r_I_"_~_:: ___ . 2'~ I -~~r--=~r-- 64~ --·~!-·-l-:t-:-+--~--:-: +----::+--:-:-f---a-l-·~--

CITIES &"ID TOWNS.. ,. 
NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) -

Barcaldine 
B1ackall 
Clermont 
Emerald 
Longreach 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION I ~--.. r-'1--~'---- ---w: .. 
.. I 

I 

2 
9 
5 

13 

29 
2 

3 

2 
9 
a 

13 

32 
2 

_____ ~~~~~D_IV_I_S_IO_N~ .. ~~ __ ._-J~ ......... __ ~ _______ J-___ 3_1_L-___ ·_·_~1 ______ 3-L~ __ . __ L_ ___ ~ ___ -L ___ 34_ 

FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION ·-------n CITIES AND TOViNS •• .. .. .. ." .. 
NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N,M.) -

Winton " .. ". .. 3 .. .. .. 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. " .. .. 
TOT AL ShIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. .. 3 .. ... .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. .. '" .. 3 .. ... .. 
MACKAY STAl1STICAL DIVISION 

-----------------r-----
CITIES AND TOWNS­

Mackay 
NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) -

Mackay North 
Proserpine 

B 
2 

.. .. 

.. .. 

.. .. 
I .. .. .. .. 

.. .. 

.. 
3 

.. 
3 . . 
3 

299 

41 
16 



86. 

CENSUS OF THE CU'AMONWEALTH OF A US'mALIA.1954. 

NO. 10.- OCCUPIED FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCORDlNG,TO MATERIAL OF OUfER WALLS: INCORPORATED 
CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON,MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MOllE), 

QUEENSLAND,CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(EJ:c1usive of Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
(-N.M.· Indic:ates NQ n-munlc:1pal Town) 

NON-~IUNICIPAL TCW;'NS (N.M.) _ 
(Con tin ued) -

Sarina 

TOT AL CIT! ES ANI! TOI"!NS 
10TAL SHIRES -

Non-ll'unicipal Towns 
Rest of Shi res .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION 
-----------

CITIES AND TO~INS -
Bowen .. .. 
Charters Towers.. .. 
Townsville .. .. 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.~i.) -
Ayr •••• 
Collinsville - Scottville •• 
Home Hill (incl. Carstairs) 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

Brick 

2 
4 

43 

6 9 

~~---~.-:.+----;~ 
I 4: .. 10 

i 2 .. 4 

i 
35

1 45 ' 
841 

5 
3 
6 

15 
12 

ISO 

139 6 19 
3 .. 1 

! 
I 

.. .. 
-

.. .. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. 

I 

Not 
Stated 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

2 

Total 

.. 
299 

57 
12 

368 

59 
66 

1,145 

ISO 
4 

23 _._.1~7:_../-_..:2~~_~3-+ ____ ._. + __ ._.+ __ ._. _\-____ _ 
921 207 1 2 1,270 

159 
7 

14 

8 
1 2~ :: :: 1.. 2~i 

_________ T~O~T~A~L~,~D~N~~~IO~N_·_· ______ ._· __ L ____ 5_7~ ____ .. _L _____ 90~~1~,O~8~7~~2=3~ __ ~23~8~L_ __ ~ .. _L ____ l~ __ ~3~ __ 1~,4_99 __ 

CAIRNS ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS - I 
Cairns .. .. .. 32 1 57 427 28 41 .. .. .. 586 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.)-
Atherton .. ., .. .. .. 1 47 .. 8 .. .. .. 56 
Babinda .. .. " 2 .. .. 5 10 .. .. .. .. 17 
Edmon ton -H am bledon .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Gordonvale .. .. .. .. .. 1 9 .. 1 .. .. .. 11 
Ingham .. .. 23 .. 2 32 1 11 .. .. .. 69 
Innisfail (incl. Innisfail East) .. 29 .. 67 75 26 11 .. .. .. 208 
Mareeba .. .. .. 4 .. .. 27 .. 2 .. .. .. 33 
Mossman .. .. .. .. .. 2 11 .. 1 .. .. .. 14 
Tully .. .. .. .. 11 .. 5 17 1 8 .. .. .. 42 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 32 1 57 427 28 41 .. .. .. 586 
TOTAL SHIRES -

78 223 38 42 .. .. .. 450 Non-municipal Towns .. .. 69 .. 
70 Rest of Shires 8 10 35 7 10 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

NOT lNCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL, DN~ION .. .. 109 1 145 685 73 93 .. .. .. 1,106 

T AL DIVISION PENINSULA STATIS IC ---- '--' -

CI TI ES AND TOWNS -
Thursday Island •• .. .. .. .. .. 15 4 12 .. .. .. 31 

.. .. .. .. NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.) .. .. .. .. . , .. .. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS •• .. .. .. .. 15 4 12 .. .. .. 31 
TOTAL SHIRES- .. .. .. .. .. Non-municipal Towns .. . , .. .. .. .. .. 

6 6 .. .. .. .. .. Rest of Shires .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. NOT I NCORPORA TED .. .. .. " .. .. 
21 4 12 .. .. .. 37 TOTAL, DN~ION •• .. .. .. .. 

NOR TH WESTERN STAT~TICAL DIVISION 

I CITIES AND TOWNS- 14 11 

.~ I 
.. .. .. Hughenden .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. 

NON-HUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.) -
4 7 .. .. .. 11 Cloncurry .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 22 2 12 .~ 1 .. .. .. Mt. Is a .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. , .. .. NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. 



87. 

STATE Of QUEENSLAND. - FLATS - MATERIAL OF WALLS. 

NO. 10. - OCCUPIED FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO MATERIAl, OF OurER WALlS: INCORPOtIATEIl 
CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON~MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS. 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive oQ Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERN~ENT AREA, ETC. '-N.M." Indicatel NOQ-mlUllcipal TowlI) 

TOTAL CI TI ES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 
TOTAL, DIVISION .. 

STATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. -
Metropolilan Area of Brisbane .. 
Moreton .. .. " 
Mary borough .. .. .. 
Downs .. .. .. 
Roma .. .. .. " South Western .. .. .. 
Rockhampton .. .. .. 
Cen tral WeSII!rn .. .. .. 
Far Western .. .. .. 
Mackay .. .. .. 
Townsville .. .. .. 
Cairns .. .. .. .. 
Peninsula .. .. .. 
North Western .. .. .. 

TOTAL FOR :111FRN<:1.AND .. .. 
Metropolitan Area of Brisbane .. 
Other Cities and Towns .. .. 
Non-municipal Towns .. .. 
Res t of Sh ires .. .. .. 
Not Incorporated .. .. .. 
TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. .. 

Brick 

NORTH WEST· HN fn 'n~TICAL PIVISlON (Continued) 

·······,---;r r--
-,~l-

....... _-
11 I .. 

... .. 2 I 16 8 7 

..It •• .. 5 3 .. 

.. i .. .. .. .. .. 
j .. 1 32 

........ ~ i 

STATE SUMMARY 

1,556 39 155 5,214 3 1,277 
145 I) 40 1,121 9 923 

27 :2 14 841 4 97 
B7 10 11 ¥ 1,052 2 77 . 27 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 47 1 9 
29 .. 13 648 7 118 .. .. .. 31 .. 3 .. .. .. 3 .. .. 
13 .. 20 201 34 100 
57 .. 90 1,087 23 238 

109 I 145 685 73 93 .. .. .. 21 4 12 
2 2 32 12 "1 .. I 

2,025 61 491 11,010 172 2,959 

1,556 39 155 5,214 3 1,277 
367 22 208 4,549 89 1,372 

89 .. 111 996 63 238 
13 .. 17 251 17 72 .. .. .. .. o • .. 

f~ 

2,025 61 491 11,010 172 2,959 

.. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. 

.. I 26 .. I 10 .. .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. . . .. .. 
.. 41 

.. 26 .. 14 
o' 1 .. .. 
. . .. 
.. 41 

Not 
Stated 

Total 

. I 14 

: I 3~ 
. ~~ 
~~-

5 8,275 
3 2,260 . . , 98!i 
1 1,244 .. 32 .. 58 .. 815 .. 34 .. 3 

00 368 
3 1,499 .. I.Ul6 .. 31 .. 55 

12 16,771 

5 8,275 
5 6.626 
1 1.499 
1 371 .. .. 

12 l 16.171 



88. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AtETRAUA, 1954. 

NO. II. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE UOUSES (a) AND FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCOItDING 'to NATlJItE OF OCCtJPANCY i 

LOCAL GOVERNMENf ARE!AS ANf) NON-MUNIC'liAL 'fO\V~ (1,000 PERSOM ott MOnE), 
QUEENSLAND,GENSUS.30TH.JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive oE Privilte Houses and Fillts occupied soleiy by lull-blood Abotlglnd!l) 

OCCUPIED PtlIVA'rE HOUS~S (a) OCCUPIED 1"tATS 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
Nature of Occu\lancy Nature elf Occupllncy 

, AREA, ETC. Pur- M'rellant" Other 
PUI'" ·Telillnt" Other 

Methods Methods (-N.M.· Indicates Non- chillier (Govern- of 'rotal chaser (Govern· 01 T"tai municipal Town) Owner by niental 'renlUIt Occu- Owner by mental 'renant Occu· Instal- Houalns) tnlltal· Housing) 
menta (b) 

lIaney ments' (b) \laney 
(c) (c) -

~~ETROPOLITAN AREA OF BRISBANE (d) 

STATISTICAL AREAS- -:J City .. .. 489 59 13 639 41 62 1 2 504 24 593 
North City .. 2,059 369 30 1,047 61 3,566 I 217 7 5 1,081 24 1,334 
Soudi City .. 2,770 437 27 1,376 91 4,701 266 16 2 1,375 20 1,679 

TOTAL 5,318 865 70 3,062 193 9,508 I 545 24 9 2;960 68 3,606 .. .. 
NORTH SIDE INNER-

Ascot •• .. 2,464 335 14 629 59 3,501 202 11 1 693 6 913 
Fernberg .. 1,493 450 11 519 25 2,498 42 4 .. 226 4 276 
Ithaca .. .. 1,444 650 19 348 22 2,483 32 2 .. 73 .. 107 
Meeandah .. 303 67 20 107 10 507 5 .. .. 20 1 26 
Newmarket .. 1,802 697 27 393 28 2,947 26 6 .. 94 .. 126 
Normanby .. 1,420 399 5 773 47 2,644 49 3 .. 172 3 227 
Windsor ." 2,108 553 25 576 40 3,302 81 5 .. 265 3 354 

TOTAL .. .. 11,034 3,151 121 3,345 231 17,882 437 31 1 1,543 17 2,029 

NORTH SIDE OUTER- I Ashgrove .. 1,552 573 17 242 24 2,408 25 2 ., 59 1 87 
Bald Hills .. 139 76 6 22 4 247 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Banyo .. .. 666 517 27 123 13 1,346 3 .. .. 10 .. 13 
Chermside .. 1,131 1,757 457 290 17 3,652 1 .. 5 .. 6 
Enoggera .. 1,130 961 139 278 23 2,531 6 1 ' .. 15 2 24 
Geebung .. 530 422 444 307 13 1,716 1 .. .. 5 .. 6 
Hendra .. 1,036 410 30 241 18 1,735 18 1 .. 72 2 93 
Kalinga .. 1,164 269 7 316 15 1,771 42 8 .. 143 2 195 
Kedron .. 1,638 908 229 417 21 3,213 16 4 .. 44 1 65 
Mitch elton .. 727 679 96 157 14 1,673 5 .. .. 3 1 9 
Nundah .. 1,919 1,126 60 388 36 3,529 25 3 .. 60 3 91 
Stafford ... 383 608 174 229 9 I 

1,403 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
The Gap .. 84 36 2 11 1 134 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL .. .. 12,099 8,342 1,688 3,021 
I 

208 i 25,358 142 19 .. 416 12 589 
I 

WESTERN - I 
Corinda .. 1,465 746 35 213 30 2,489 3 .. .. 11 .. 14 
Darra .. .. 383 111 8 48 17 567 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Gracevill e .. 882 580 32 115 15 1,624 6 1 .. 17 .. 24 
Inal a .. .. 42 16 514 17 5 594 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
I ndooroop ill y . .. 1,579 694 36 330 38 2,677 20 1 .. 61 1 83 
Kenmore .. 82 25 4 12 5 128 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
St. Lucia .. 682 356 9 96 7 1,150 9 1 5 15 .. 30 
Too wong .. 1,365 304 7 359 35 2,070 90 10 .. 280 9 389 

TOTAL .. .. 6,480 2,832 645 1,190 152 11,299 128 13 5 384 10 540 

SOUTH SIDE INNER-
Balmoral .. 2,373 900 35 410 40 3,758 32 4 .. 83 .. 119 
East Brisbane .. 1,631 304 9 548 41 2,533 67 10 .. 232 4 313 
Morningside .. 1,052 812 68 211 15 2,158 4 .. .. 11 .. 15 

TOTAL .. .. 5,056 2,016 112 1,169 96 8,449 103 14 .. 326 4 447 

SOUTH SInE OUTER -
Camp Hill .. 1,428 1,048 105 330 18 2,929 12 .. .. 20 .. 32 
Chatsworth .. 1,655 1,449 79 265 21 3,469 7 3 .. 24 .. 34 
Cooper's Plains 791 366 442 159 25 1,783 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Rkibin .. 1,771 492 17 390 29 2,699 39 6 .. 110 2 157 
Greenslopes .. 2,282 630 17 502 30 3,461 41 3 7 82 2 135 
Holland Park .. 1,090 1,026 531 226 19 2,892 3 .. 1 13 .. 17 
Moorooka .. 1,384 961 219 297 33 2,894 11 1 .. 35 2 49 
Mount Gravatt .. 346 265 10 47 7 

I 
675 1 1 .. 2 .. 4 

Tarragindi .. 694 809 73 157 16 1,749 .. I .. .. 6 1 7 
Yeronga .. 1,521 656 28 335 30 2,570 30 1 .. 62 1 94 

TOTAL .. .. 12,962 7,702 1,521 2,708 228 25,121 144 15 8 354 8 529 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate .. 1,897 1,216 32 588 43 3,776 62 3 .. 273 2 340 
Wynnum .. 2,470 1,289 91 709 59 4,618 39 2 .. 124 2 167 

TOTAL .. .. 4,367 2,505 123 1,297 102 8,394 101 5 .. 397 4 507 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) These figures were compiled from the answers furnished in response to the instruction on the Householder's Schedule -Tenant 
paying rent to a Government Authority to write 'Tenant (G)'". (c) Includes "Not Stated". (d) The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane 
is not divided for local government purposes, but separate figures are shown herein for defined statistical areas which are 
geographical groups ot suburbs. 



8Q, 

STATE OF (,?tJEENSLAND. - PHlVATF II00JSES AND FLATS _ OCCUPANCY. 

NO. Il. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (n) AND FLATS CLA8.'lIF.f:D ACCOtUJJNG 'ro NAnJnE 01" OCCUPANCY! 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS ANt) NON-MUNICIf'AL TotvM; O.4MM "ERSOM; OR MonE), 

QtJEENSLANIJ, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Prlvate Hou!lee lind Fi,itl occupied !lolf!l, by full-blood AhdtlglnBls) 

--.------------------.---------.------------.---------~-----~ 
OCCUPIED PIUVAT:g HoUstSI(a) OCCUPIED l"1.ATS 

~--------------=~~~---~~~--__4--------,--~~~~~~----~----
Nature of OccUpall'=Y NatU1e of OCCUPII!lCY 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
. AREA, ETC. 

(-N.M,- indicates Non· 
munlc:lpal Town) Owner 

PUi" 

chaser 
by 

Instal. 
menUI 

"Tellant" 
(Govern-

mental Tenant 
HOIISIlIg) 

01 Total ch.uer (Govern- t Tl'llal 
M~!~~!l j t'ur- -Telidllt' :iT Me~t~t;ttl 

Occu. OWllet by m ent ill TeMlti o~ u-

(b) 
SIDney instal· HOlIs1118) Jllt:cy 

(c) meats' (Ill \ (C J __________ --L ___ • ...L ____ l.. __ • __ .L __ --'L_.;....;.. __ -'-___ ...L _ __ 1--. __ _ 

METROPOLITAN ARFAOF f\nl:'.n!\~F 

ST ATISTICAL AREAS 
(Continued) -

RURAL -
North of River .. 
South of River .. 

TOTAL 

TOT AL, METROPOL-

4,232 

IT AN AREA 61,548 

, 
CITIES AND TOWNS - I 

Ipswich .. ,. 5,861 i 1,906 I 
Redcliffe ., 2,264 I 515 I 
South Coast .. 2,560 I 442 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Beenleigh (N.M.) 213 25 
R est of Shire .. 1,279 82 
Total Shire .. 1,492 107 

Beaudesert -
Beaudesert 

(N.M.) .. 305 43 
Rest of Shire .. 1,052 43 
Total Shire .. 1,357 86 

Boonah -
Boonah (inc1udin 

I 
Dugandan' 
(N.M.) .. 308 29 

Rest of Shire .. 737 8 
Total Shire 1,045 , 37 .. , 

Caboolture -
I 

I 
I Caboolture I 

(N.M.) .. 222 53 
Rest 0 f Shire .. 1,020 65 
Total Shire .. 1,242 118 

E sk (including Som er-
set Dam Township) 1,150 33 

Gatton -
Gatton (N.M.) 305 71 

Rest of Shire .. 744 18 
Total Shire .. 1,049 89 

Kilcoy .. .. 287 25 
Laidley-

Laidley (N.M.) 212 23 
Rest of Shire .. 545 7 
Total Shire .. 757 30 

L andsborough -
Caloundra 

(N.M.) .- 412 48 
Rest of Shire .. 905 49 
Total Shire .. 1,317 97 

Maroochy -
Maroochydore 

(N.M.) .. 304 26 
Nambour (N.M.) 628 213 

R est of Shire .. 2,119 135 
Total Shire ,. 3,051 374 

Moreton -
Rosewood (N.M.) 269 39 

R est of Shire .. 1,217 43 
Total Shire .. 1,486 82 

Pine .. .. 1,003 113 
Redland .. .. 1,379 143 

NOT INCORPORATED 88 7 

TOT AL CITIES AND 
TOWNS .. .. 10,685 2,863 

TOT AL SHIR ES -
Non-municipal Towns 3,178 570 
Rest of Shires .. 13,437 +--764 

NOT INCORPORATED 88 7 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 27,388~4 

, '. L '. \IOR FTO)\' 5T ATISTlCAI PIVl <:J()N 

175 1,074 171 9,J87 
20 763 95 3,657 
35 813 151 4,001 

I 
i , 

4 68 19 329 I 
20 3')8 141 1,880 , 

I 
24 426 160 2,209 

I 
7 156 17 528 I 33 413 209 

I 
1.750 ! 

40 569 226 2,278 , 
i 

I 
, 
I 
! 
I 2 117 12 

I 
468 I 

10 171 89 1,015 ! 
12 288 101 1,483 

, 
I I , 

I 2 84 15 376 
21 296 102 1,504 I 
23 380 117 1,880 I 

I 
74 345 163 1,765 , 

i 
3 108 II 498 

, 

I 46 121 85 1,014 
49 229 96 1.512 
11 192 65 580 

3 98 21 357 
7 118 82 759 

10 216 103 I 
1,116 

I I I 

3 154 ~ I 637 I I 
37 293 131 I 1,415 I 

i 
40 447 151 

I 
2,052 

1 135 15 

I 
481 

4 213 20 1,078 
44 427 145 2,870 
49 775

1 

180 I 4,429 

I 
I 
I 

3 85 11 407 
48 255 75 1,638 I 

51 340 86 2,045 
24 321 80 1,54J 
J7 379 70 1,988 
2 11 4 112 

230 417 16,845 

32 1,218 161 5,159 
392 3,689 1,437 19,719 

2 11 4 112 

656 7,568 2,9~ 41,1l35 

65 .. 306 
104 .. 272 
279 1 777 

2 .. " 9 
9 .. .. 11 

11 .. .. 20 

5 .. .. 17 
.. I .. .. .. 
'} 17 r .. .. 

I 
1 .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. 
1 .. .. 3 

2 .. .. 4 
.. I .. I .. S I 2 i .. 

I 
.. 12 

I 

I .. .. .. ", : 
2 i I 24 .. .. .. ! .. 14 2 
2 i .. 14 26 
.. i .. .. 4 

I 

.. 
I 

.. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 

I 
I 13 30 I .. .. 

1 

I 
.. . , 2 

14 .. .. 32 
! 
i 19 .. .. 50 

14 2 .. 54 
10 .. .. 20 
43 2 .. 124 

.. .. .. .. 
3 .. .. 2 
3 .. .. 2 
.. .. .. 2 
6 .. .. 37 .. .. .. .. 

I 44!l I 26 1 1,355 

1 58 2 .. 191 
29 1 .. 14 88 
.. I . , .. .. 

53_~J_ 28 15 1,634 
~. 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was receIved. 

.. 376 
8 391 

29 1,100 

1 12 .. ~ 
1 32 

.. 22 .. .. .. 22 

. . 4 

.. .. .. 4 

.. 6 
2 10 
2 16 

.. .. 

.. 26 
1 17 
1 43 
.. 4 

.. .. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. 43 .. 3 .. 46 

1 70 
2 72 
3 33 
6 175 

.. .. .. 5 .. 5 .. 2 
1 44 .. .. 

37 1,867 

4 255 
7 138 .. .. 

48 2,260 

(b) These figures were compiled from the answers fumi shed in respon(;e to the instruction on the Householder'.s Schedule -T:nant 
paying rent to a Government Authority to write 'Tenant (G)", (c) Includes ~No,t Stated": (d) The Metropolttan ~ea of Btlshane 
is not divided for loca! government purpos<,s hut scpnrillC figures ro-e shown herctn for defIned staustlca! areas whIch are 
geographic'a! group s of suburb s. 



CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 195-4. 

NO. I h - OCCUPIED PRIVATE lloUSES (s) AND FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCOItblNO TO NATURE OF OOtUPANCY I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARIi!AS ANI) NON-MtlNICIPAtJ 'to"fIlS (\1000 !'ERSON; on MOItE), 
QUEENSLAND. CENSUS, 3f1TH JUNE, .954. 

(Exc:lulltve of t>rlvate Houlell lind Fiatl oecupletf lolely by fult-blood Abdrlginalll) 

OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSttS (a) OCCUPIED.!11.A 1'8 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
Nature 1:1' Occupancy Natuti of Oceupdncy 

'. AREA, ETC. PUfo' "Tellant" Otbet 13ul" -Tellint' Other 
Methods . (liN,",· lndlcatea Non- Method • cha.er (GoveJ:l\· 01 Total :clluet (Govern-

"I Tot 11\ mUIIlel,., Town) Owner by !liental Tellabt OWllet:. by llleilt.1 Tehant 
lnatal- HoulllIl) Ceeu. Ilnlltal> MoUein .. ) Cecu-
mentl (b) '.lIey I mellta' (b) l'IllICY . 

, (c) (c) - .-'--. 
c .. MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

3 1 
! 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
1 I Bundaberg .. 2,971 1,106 102 861 81 5,121 34 220 1 259 

Gympie .. .. 1,530 351 14 496 49 2,440 24 21 o. 102 3 131 
Marybol'oQgh .. 2,660 1,032 105 706 61 4,';64 45 41 .. 251 3 303 

SHIRES -
Biggenden .. 304 21 11 93 38 I 467 2 "I .. 2 .. 4 
Burrum _ I 

Howard (N.M.) 218 10 21 48 6 I 303 .. .. .. 
I 

.. .. .. 
.Pialh .. (N.M.) 727 57 9 217 27 1/)37 15 .. \ 

.. 43 .. 58 
Rest of Shire .. 774 54 38 94 53 1,013 .. .. .. 

I 
.. . . .. 

Total Shire. .. 1,719 121 68 359 86 2,353 I 15 .. .. 43 .. 58 
Eidsvold •• .. 224 1 9 57 27 31R .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Gayndah -

I Gayndah (N.f,.I.) 233 26 6 109 15 3R9 1 .. .. 11 .. 12 
Rest of Shire .. 305 5 5 62 41 4Hl .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. 538 31 11 171 56 807 

I 
1 I .. .. 11 " 12 

Gooburrum .. 644 39 15 243 35 976 .. I .. ,. 4 .. 4 
Isis - ! , 

Childers (N.M.) 204 30 ..; 97 16 3'5 I .. .. .. 11 .. 11 
Rest of Shire .. 426 10 10 150 48 644 .. .. .. 4 .. 4 
Total Shire .. 630 40 14 247 64 995 " .. .. 15 .. 15 

KilkivlUl .. .. 595 30 31 2.39 97 992 4 .. .. 6 1 11 
Kingaroy -

I 
Kingaroy (N.M.) 610 136 19 302 27 1,094 6 1 .. 56 .. 63 

Rest of Shire .. 539 13 9 169 118 848 .. .. .. .. . . .. 
Total Shire .. 1,149 149 28 471 145 1,942 6 1 .. 56 .. 63 

KohUl .. .. 462 17 15 71 40 605 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Mundubbera .. 346 18 10 134 35 543 1 .. .. 3 . . 4 
MW:gon -

Murgon (N,M.) 236 35 7 99, 11 388 4 .. .. 17 .. 21 
Rest of Shire .. 257 6 118 61 51 493 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. 493 41 125 160 62 881 4 .. .. 17 .. 21 

NlUllUlgo -
NanlUlgo (N.M.) 167 40 6 89 23 325 1 .. .. 8 1 10 

Rest of Shire .. 391 18 10 130 69 618 1 .. .. 1 .. 2 
Total Shire .. 558 58 16 219 92 I 943 2 .. .. 9 1 12 

Noosa - , 
Cooroy (N.M.) 141 53 8 48 12 262 1 

\ 

.. .. 4 .. 5 
Noosavill~ 

Tewantin 
(N.M.) .. 295 25 4 116 15 455 13 .. .. 51 2 66 

Rest of Shire .. 547 43 9 180 49 828 .. .. .. 2 .. 2 
Total Shire .. 983 121 21 344 76 1,545 14 .. .. 57 2 73 

Perry .. .. 121 2 2 8 12 145 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Tiaro .. .. 426 13 45 72 35 591 .. .. . , .. .. t • 

Widgee .. .. 1,227 52 80 447 167 1,973 .. .. o • n .. .. 
Wonda! -

I :: I Wonda! (N.M.) 171 27 8 58 7 271 .. .. 4 .. 
I 

4 
R est of Shire .. 543 10 12 148 102 815 .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. 714 37 20 206 109 1,086 .. .. .. 4 .. 

I 
4 

Woocoo .. .. 122 3 4 30 15 174 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Woongarra .. 686 35 11 169 45 946 2 .. .. 8 1 11 

TOT AL CITIES AND 
TOWNS .. .. 7,161 2,489 221 2,063 191 12,125 103 9 1 573 7 693 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns 3,002 439 92 1,183 159 41 1 .. 205 3 250 
Rest of Slires .. 8,939 390 444 2,557 1,077 13;407 10 .. .. 30 2 42 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 19,102 3,318 757 5,803 1,427 30,407 154 10 1 808 12 985 

DOWj\'S STATISTICAl DIV1SIOj\1 

CITIES AND TOWNS-
Dalby .. 696 353 24 300 31 1,404 7 .. . . 41 3 51 
Goondiwindi .. 305 67 8 167 38 585 4 .. .. 29 1 34 
Toowoomba .. 5,711 2,102 210 1,614 208 9,845 143 14 2 657 5 821 
Warwick .. .. 1,151 260 19 448 52 1,930 39 1 1 152 3 196 

SHIRES - I 

··1 Allora .. .. 388 11 7 93 571 556 " .. .. . . .. 
Cambotlya .. 318 , 3 10 72 39 442 .. .. .. .. .. . . 
(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc.; and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) These figures were compiled from the answers furnished in response to the instruction on the Householder's Schedule "Tenant 
paying rent to a Government Authority to write 'Tenant (G)'". (c) Includes "Not Stated-. 



91. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - l'HJVATE }/OliSES At-.:D fLATS - OCCUPANCY. 

NO. Il j - OCCUPIED PRIVATE ~IOUSES (II) AND FLATS OLAS.'iIF1ED Acconbll'C 'ro NATtntE ()lI' OCCUPANCY I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNfCIVAtJ 1'OWM 0,000 PEI1SOI'6 on. MORE), 
QUEENSLANO.CEN8US, BOTH.JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Houalla lind Flltt" occupied solei, by fuH-blDcl~ Abotlglndll) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
. AREA, ETC. 

(-N;M.- Indicates Non-
municipal Town) 

SHIRES (Continued) .. 
Chinchilla .. 

Chinchilla 
(N~M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Clifton .. 
Craw's Nest 
Glengallan 
Inglewood 
Jondaryan .. 

Oakey (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Millmerran 
Murilla .. 

Miles (N.!'>!.) .. 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Pittsworth 
Pittsworth 

(N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Rosalie .. 
Rosenthal 
Stanthorpe .. 

Stanthorpe 
(N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Tara .. 
V1aggamba 
Wambo 

TOT AL OTIES AND 
TOWNS 

TOT AL SHIRES .. 
Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

Owner 

316 
492 
80B 
466 
667 
808 
551 

244 
614 
858 
S20 

134 
319 
453 

OCCUPIED PIUVA'rE HOUSt::S (a) I occtJPum FLATS 
.----.--.--~~-

Natute oE Occu!>lIncll N!tllfC! df OCCUPdIlCf 

PUt- "Teo!lant~1 Other Pur- -'reli4nt' Otluilr 
Methods Methods chuer (Govern.l of 'tolal chsser (Govern- of Tilts I bv Mental I Tennl1t Oeeu- OWill!! by Melli III 'retllnt Decu-Instill· Housln8} I peaey tRlltsl· Housln.) peev menu (b) (c) menlll (b) (c) -- . 1....-. 

f10\\ >!z:; ,sT .AT1STlC/tL DJVt~'in~\ (Col'tl11u p d) -----l·--r-I-r--- T--- r-----I~-~ 

<1'1 i ') I :)8 I 2~J! ~~~, ('! I 33 I .. I 39 

.i~ I ;; I :)~; I !;;; j 1,326 t '6 i :: I :: I 33 :: 39 
Ii, i () I :.14 I~B I "31' .. I .. I .. I 3 •• 3 

16 i 27 I ;,6:.: 1 1 ~~ I 1 :i~~, 'i I :: i :: I''; :: '5 
21! 29' .• ~, i 142 I I,G% 2 ! .. j .. I 9 3 14 

2(; I 5 I': 1 I 2S! 381 2 .. .. 10 .. 12 "I 23 ';'4 100 I 887 .. .. .. •• .. •• 

~~ I i~ ~;i~ i l;~! l,~~ i :: :: r~ :: 1~ 
I I 

2; I, 1; ;~ ;i II 

28 20 I' 161 112 
I ! 

278 
466 
744 

~~; 3~ I l~ I'I~; ~~! ;~! 1 :: :: 
632 42 17 155 79! 925 1 .. .. 

1,055 24 22 :;15 149 1,565 .. •• .. 
314 7 12 59 53 445 .• .. .. 

401 131 I 12 I 1(il I 27, 732 I 3 .. .. 32 '.:':.1
1 

6 5 .. 
5 6 

968 47 1 75 i ,9) I 91 1,372 I 5 .. .. 11 
1,369 17h i 85 i 154 118 I 2,104 i 8 .. I .. 43 

35 
16 
H 

401 17 1~2' ,44 I 134: 708 i .. .. .. .. 
1,039 _ -4 21 I :>76 ~4-+~oQy--~1:"'-+--"':·:'·-II·--.:: .. +-.....:4+--.:.:..-,--~5 

336 r 8 i 25 93 I 161 I 72'1 I .. .. I .. .• •• I 

1,330, 263 4~! ~'59 . ~~~ i 2,.307 I 12 I .. .. 80 .. 92 

7,863 2,782 261 12'~'29 '129 111,764! 193 1± 3 879 12 1,102 

9,653 ~~ .---~~+~"::!~+--~9 14,81y ____ ~r· _____ " t ____ ,3.:.:.7_1-__ ..:3--t_-..:5_O_ 

___ T_O_T_AL_,:...D_IV_I_S_IO_N_"_-,,--_1_8,:...8_46_,L 3,340 645 ! ),t~~_~~~~~?'J __ .-3..!.U __ 15 __ ' I _.9 . .:.9.:.6....L. ___ 15:....JI--""1.""2_44_ 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. r Roma .. .. 536 
SHIRES .. I Balonne 

St. George I 
(N.M.) .. 202 

Rest of Shire .. 371 
Total Shire .. 573 

Bendemere .. 250 i 
Booringa .. 

Mitchell (N.M.) 161 
Rest of Shire .. 210 
Total Shire .. 371 

Bungil .. .. 413 
Warroo .. .. 207 i 

TOTAL CITIES AND 
TOWNS .. .. 536 

TOT AL SHIRES .. 
Non-municipal Towns 363 
Rest of Shires .. 1,451 

i 
103 

15 
7 I 22 
4 

18 
1 

19 
8 

10 

103 . 
33 I 
30 

IlOMA STATISTICAl DIVISION 

--r i 1,1 

12 I :""6! 29 12 906 

(; 

14 
22 

(, 

18 
8 

26 
17 

2 

12 

26 
47 

I,. ! 
70 35 , 

;17 203 
187 238 
86 47 

71 21 
44 86 

ll5 lO7 
76 114 
38 III 

3)0 
712 

1,042 
393 

289 
349 
638 
628 
368 

:126 29 906 

[41 56 C19 
561 2,450 

20 

4 
2 
6 

20 

4 
2 

26 

4 
2 
6 

26 

4 
2 

TOT AL. DIVISION .. 2.350 
i 

16~ 

~-'-t--')6J 

~~128 85 646 3,9'--75='--L~---'S::.....L __ .:.1 L-_ _=_":..L_...:2::6-L. __ "::"'--L_--=3.:::.2_ 

SOUTH WESTERN ST ATISTlCAL mVI~I(lN 
-----------r-----,----r-~_____, --y----r--.., ' 

CITIES AND TOWNS - I I IlL' i 
Chari evill e 2!.J_:~~ Iii I 869. ~_._3_. ·~··L __ ..::...J _ _=_:::..:L __ __.:.:....:J. _ __.:50=-=--

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc •• and shared private houses for which only. one lIo.useholder·s Schedule ,,;as received. .. 
(b) These figures were compiled from the answers furnished ill response to the InstructIOn on the llouseholder s Schedule Tenant 
paying rent to a Government Authority to writ" 'Tenant (G)". (c) Includes "Not Stated". 



92. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AlSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. J I. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) Af'l> FLATS OLASSIFIED ACcottblNi TO NATURE or OOctJPANCY I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AN[) NON·MUNICIl'AL to"NJ 0.000 PEItSONJ OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND. CENSUS. 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Pdvatlt Houllell IIltd pldt. occupied .olel, '" fuU-blood Abotl81nllla) 

OCCUPIED PIUVA"'E HOUSt!S (a) occUPUm·pLATS 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
Nature of Occupancy Nature df OeeuplllIC)' 

AREA. ETC. Pur- "Tellant" Other ~Itfoo -Tellllnt' Other 
Methods Methods (-N.M.· Indlcatu Non. 

Dlullidpal Town) 
cbllSer (Govern- of Tot.l chuer (Govern· of TNal Owner by mental Tenllilt Owner by DI etlt III Tellant Oecu.-Illatal· i"0ualna) pancy lllatal· 
menta ( b) 

(c) DlelIta' 

SOUTH WESTERN ST ATlSTICAL DIVISION (Continued) > , 

SHIRES -
Bulloo .. .. 28 1 2 18 36 85 . , 
Murweh ,. .. 299 3 8 126 179 615 .. 
Paroo -

Cunnamull .. 
(N.~I.) .. 214 21 1 103 23 362 1 

R est of Shire .. 182 2 12 39 131 366 .. 
Total Shire .. 396 23 13 142 154 728 1 

Quilpie .. .. 204 6 7 64 97 378 .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND 

TOWNS .. .. 496 82 31 219 41 869 3 
TOTAL SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns 214 21 1 103 23 362 1 
Rest of Shires .. 713 12 29 247 443 1,444 .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 1,423 115 61 569 507 2,675 4 

ROCKHA~!PTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
GI ad stone •• 
Rockhampton 

SHIRES -
Banana -

Bilo cia (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire •• 
Total Shire •• 

Broadsound .. 
Calliope •• .. 
Duaringa.. •• 
Fitzroy .. 
Living ston e -

Yeppoon (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire •• 

Miriam Vale .. 
Monto _ 

Monto (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Mount Morgan -
Mount Morgan 

(N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Taroom.. .. 
Theodore Irrigation 
Area.. •• 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOTAL CITIES Al'lD 

788 
5,215 

133 
1,068 
1,20 1 

218 
612 
217 
589 

381 
771 

1,152 
258 

187 
422 
609 

663 
190 
853 
393 

85 

292 
1,999 

47 
11 
58 ! 

3 
15 
2 

15 

29 
28 
57 
8 

44 
11 
55 

68 
1 

69 
9 

2 

44 
173 

10 
25 
35 
23 

43 I 31 
23 

6 
39 
45 
10 

36 
48 
84 

15 
4 

19 

12 I 
25 

3 

373 
1,866 

96 
289 
385 
68 

143 
135 
120 I 

145 
140 
285 
75 

75 
105 
180 

220 
33 

253 
72 

36 

36 
143 

18 
197 
215 
63 
82 
51 
60 

18 
82 

100 
55 

13 
65 
78 

23 
6 

29 
87 

13 
2 

TOWNS.. .. 6,003 2,291 217 2,239 179 
TOT AL SHIRES -

1,533 
9,396 

304 
1,590 
1,894 

375_ 
895 
436 
807 

579 
1,060 
1,639 

406 

355 
651 

1,006 

989 
234 

1,
223

1 573 

161 
5 

10,929 

Non-municip al Towns 1,364 188 67 536 72 2,227 

10 
94 

2 

10 
4 

14 

4 

4 

104 

15 
7 

.. .. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

1 
5 

6 

1-Iouallla) 
(b) 

.. 
" 

.. .. .. 

.. 

I 

.. 

.. 
1 

2 

.. 

.. 

7 .. 
7 .. 

45 

7 
.. 

.1.2 

81 
491 

5 
5 

10 

52 I 
5 

57 

8 

8 

26 

26 

572 

91 
11 

Ocel1-
jlllIIC:Y 
(c) 

.. 
" 

. . 

. . . . 

. . 

1 

.. .. 
1 

1 
3 

1 
1 
2 

... 

4 

2 
1 

.. . . 
8 
.. 
8 
.. 

50 

8 .. 
58 

94 
594 

5 
6 

11 

3 

63 
10 
73 

9 

9 

31 

31 

688 

108 
19 Rest of Shires .. I 4,823 105 283 1,216 761 7,188 

NOT INCORPORATED i~ ____ '_'4-____ •• -+ ____ ~3_; ____ "-r _____ 2-r __ ~_~ ____ ~'~'~ __ ~":~ ___ ~~"~ __ ~ .. ~ ____ ~.~.~ __ ~.~. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 

TOWNS 

.. 
CITIES AND 
SHIRES -

Aramac 
Barcald 

B 
ine -
areal dine 
( N.t-I .) 
of Shire 
Shire 

a •• 
0-

.. 

.. 

.. .. .. .. 
Rest 
Total 

Bauhini 
Belyand 

n ermont (N.~l.) 
Rest 
Total 

of Shire 
Shire 

.. .. 

12,190 2,584 

.. .. 
175 3 

264 24 
34 1 

298 25 
206 10 

231 9 
213 7 
444 16 

570 3,991 1,014 20,349 126 6 2 674 7 815 

CENTRAL WFSTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION > > 

1 .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. 
6 64 112 360 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

9 76 28 401 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
8 10 56 109 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

17 86 84 510 .. .. " .. .. .. 
7 49 91 363 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

9 7 114 20 381, .. .. .. 9 .. 
8 57 50 335 •• .. .. .. .. j .. 

15 171 70 .. .. 9 .. 9 ~--." 
----(-a. Includes no,,!,es, ~heds, huts etc., and "hared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was receIved •.. 

(b) These iigures were cor0l'lled from the answers furnished in response to the instruction on the Householder's Schedule "r ('nunt 
paying rent to a (;ovcrnment Authority to write 'Tenant (G)'·. (c) Includes "Not Stated'. 



STATE OF \>UEENSLAND. - PRIVATE HOUSES AND FLATS OCClJPANCY. 

NO. It. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (II) AND FLATS CLASSIYlED ACconblm TO NATU"E OF OCCUPANCY I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS ANt) NON·M~IClPALTO\vNS 0,000 I'EIlSOM on MOnE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclullive of Ptivatf! Houlles and Flatll occupied lIolely by full-blood Abotlglna(8) 

OCCUPIED PluVAtE HOUSJ!S,(a) OCCUPIED fLATS 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
Nature of Oecupancl' Nature <IE Occupancy 

AREA, ETC. Pur- "Tenant" Other l'ur- "Tehant' Other 
Methodll Methods 

93. 

("N.M.· Indicates Non- chaser (Govern' of Total cltuer (Govern· of Total municipal Town) Owner by menta.l Tel~allt Owner by Melltal tenant Oecu- Occu-Instal· HOllslng) instill- H':lIi!llng) 
menls ( h) I'aacy ment:/ ( ~) paney 

(c) (c) 
, '--. 

___________ --. ___ -,-_C_f_:NTR AL rEST ER N ST ATISTIC_'_",'_L __ I,!_I_V,I_S __ 'I,0_N __ CcC __ ,"_n-,ti .. n_li_c_'.:.,ll.---" .... ____ ', ___ y-___ ,-__ 

SHIRES (Continuetl) _ -1-,------ --- i' 
mack~;ackall (N.tvl.) 271 21 I '1,0; 9

2
7
4 

102°6 4
19

19
7 

• I 
R est of Shire •• 65 
Total Shire 336 21 I 121 126 6l() 

Em~~d_ I 

~~jE~:fl::,~N··:r j :U :\ I :11 :jj 11 1!! I: I 
Longreach - ii, 

8 

8 

2 

2 

2 

8 

8 

2 

13 

13 
Re~o:f~hi~: (N.M. 'I 3~g 72 2i I I~~ ~~ I ~~i II ::.:. i." :: .~I .::'.': ,I,' 

Total Shire II 456 72 22 'I 214 112 I 876 
Peak Downs 99 2 24 31 50 I 206 

Tambo I 99 6 ~ __ ~ 40 _ 66 j 212 'll---1---r---.~'--t'-----'-'--l---~-+----''--'-
i I ',' /' i ,"~I 'I I, " 

TOT AL CITIES AND 

T;;i~SSHlRES _ 11 .. II ", '"Ii" .. ! .. I .. ! 1 i 
32 
2 

Non-municipal Towns 1,293 144 I 75 591 lIS j 2,221 I 1! .. ; .. ' 31 .. , 
Rest of Shires I 1,330 ~ 109 440 734 i 2,65 1 t--'~1--~- .. ~~ _ 

TOTAL, DIVISION.. 2,6231_~2J~: __ ~031 852 I 4,872 1 __ 1.~.~_::,_: ___ ·~.L!_..:3:.::3-1-! __ ":":'-1-_-=-34;;...... 

FAR WEZ;TERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOl"INS .. 
SHIRES -

1 'I-~---- -

Barcoo.. .. ;~ .~ i -~ l;~ 5'~ 
Boulia.. " 58 .• I 4 I 29 48 
Diamantina " 5 . .. i 1 8 14 

~~l:tf~~~ .. .. 84 I ": 5 I .'13 55 

162 
139 

28 
177 

.. I , 
i 

3 Winton (N.M.) ~65 I 14 i 7 I 73t 26 285 
R est of Shire.. 10 2 I 1 I .7 I 17 74 201 .. •. .. .. .. 

Ti;;~::~I;~r:ND :: 2~: ._1.' j+-, 1.: II -~.~ - 10.~1--.::4 __ 8.6 __ • -1

1

---..::-:-'-----•••• -+----.:-+---'-.:-+--:.:.::-+--.-=-:-
TOTAL SHIRES - 1 I I ! 

3 Non-municipal Towns 165 14 I 7 73 26 285 I 
Rest of Shires.. 320 3 1 22 121 241 707 .. .. 

~~--~-+-----~'c----~----+_--_t---+---~----
TOT AL DIVISION .. 485 17 I 29 194 267' 992 .... 

3 

__ ~~~~~~~ __ -=~i __ ~~~~l __ ~L_~_L~~L ____ ~.~ __ .~ ___ 3 

CITIES AND TOV'NS -
Mackay .. 

SHIRES -
Mirani 
Nebo 
Pioneet -

Mackay North 
(N.~.I.) o. 

R est of Shire " 
Total Shire .. 

Proserpine _ 
Proserpine 

(N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire •• 
Total Shire .. 

Sarin a -
Sarin a (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND 
TOWNS .. 

TOT AL SlUR ES -
Non-municipal Tow!!s 
R est of Shires .. 

____ TOT At., DIVISION .. 

~'ACKAY STATISTICAL DIVrSION 

3 

T-"'-"--'" ! j 

1,876' 700 I 371 618 70 3,301 I, 39 I 
I I I 711 

63 

391 
1,653 
2,044 

296 
354 
650 

33 I 18 324 38 1, 124 I 
2 2 It 26 104 I ::! 

247 II 28 146 11 823\ (' j 
125 28 617 121 2,544 I 1 -. I 

3:: '; I ::: '::"::: I : I .., 

6 

i5 

15 

299 

4 

41 
8 

49 

16 

16 i~ :; I '; I ::: ~ ;:: I .j I . I .. ! 
588 44 I Hl 238 45 925 I :: I :: I ::. +-..:..:.+---~:....t---...:..:.-

1---.:.=-1-----=-+-----+-----=-+-----+---'-----t-~-.. -1 ----,---

700 1,876 

334 
172 

37, 618 70! 3,301 I 391 31 '250 II 6 299 

3,~i~ ~11,ci~~ 2i~ gi~ I ~ ___ :: I ~+_--.:i:.:~+---=--t_-.:::i-=-~-
t---"-'5,'-9-3Z-+-1-,2-0-6-i---I3.£>L.,--,1--,,3.;:3--,_._ ..• 3_9_6-L'_9:.,:· ,_80_.3_L_~~ ~1= ~ 1 L31:,:2:...L' _______ ..1-_-=-3.::::68:... 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared priva::e houses for which only one Hou.,eholder's Schedule was rpcdvecl. 
(b) These figures'were compiled from the answers turnished in response to the instructIon on the Householder's Schedule 
"T enant paying rent to a Government Authority to write 'Tenant (G)' ", (c) Includes "Not stated." 



94. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF Alf>l'RALIA, 195.(, 

NO. II. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) AND FLATS fltAs,cHFtEO Ar.Contn.l'X; TO ~A1'tntE OF OCCUPANCY f 

LOCAL GOVEnNMENT ARi!!AS ANf) NON-M~ICIPAt, 1'O\\,f\B (t.OOO PERSON'! ott MottE), 
QUEENSLANIJ,CENSUS. 30TH JUNE, t1)54. 

(ExclusIve of Private House!! and Fiats occupied solely by luil-blood AbotJgitul.Is) 
-

OCCUPIED PIUVA'rE HOUSKS (a) OCCUPIED FLATS 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
Nature of Occllpancy Nature (If OccupallcV 

. AREA, ETC. Pur- "TeIl8I1t" Other 
PUt" "Teilllnt" Other 

("N;M.· indicates NOI!- Methode Methods 
IIIlIlIicip.l Town) 

chaser (Govern- ttl 'rotal ekuer (Oovern- ot Total Owner by lIIental 'renanl Ownet by lIIenud 'renant 
Inlltal. HOllslos) Occu-

lnalal· HOUlllng) Oceu-
lIIents (b) fnancy 

lIIelllli' (h) IlIlIIey 
~c) .(c) 

TO\'·/NSVILLF STATISTICAL DIVISION 
-

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen .. .. 487 82 16 20S 24 817 5 .. 1 52 1 59 
Charters Towers .. 1,222 64 4 346 77 1,713 11 .. 1 53 1 66 
Townsvilfe .. 4,718 1,758 242 1,752 187 8,657 155 

I 
7 50 919 14 1,145 

SHIRES .. 
Ayr .. 

Ayr (N.M.) .. 1,015 228 30 241 46 1,560 1) 2 .. 162 1 180 
Home Hill (in-

cluding Car-
. stairs)(N.M.) 407 81 9 151 18 666 5 .. .. 18 .. 23 

Rest of Shire .. 750 46 36 246 104 1,182 I .. .. 7 .. 8 
Total Shire .. 2,172 355 75 638 168 3,408 21 2 .. 187 1 211 

Dalrymple .. 340 5 27 69 55 496 .. .. .. . . .. .. 
Thuringowa .. 321 18 SO 137 77 603 .. .. . . 8 .. 8 
Wangaratta -

Collinsville-
Scottville 
(N.M.) .. 329 26 30 87 12 484 1 .. . . 3 .. 4 

R est of Shire .. 445 28 30 108 74 685 .. .. .. 6 .. 6 
Total Shire .. 774 54 60 195 86 1,169 1 .. .. 9 .. 10 

TOT AL CITIES AND 
TOWNS .. .. 6,427 1,904 262 2,306 288 11,187 171 7 52 1,024 16 1,270 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns 1,751 335 69 4n 76 2,710 21 2 .. 183 1 207 
Rest of Shires .. 1,856 97 143 560 310 2,966 1 .. .. 21 .. 22 _. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 10,034 2,336 474 3,345 674 16,863 j 193 9 52 1,228 17 1,499 

CAIHNS STATISTICAL DIVISION ~ u 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
Cairns .. .. 2,059 915 90 871 88 4,023 68 4 3 505 6 586 

SHIRES -
Atherton .. 

Atherton (N.M.) 279 60 5 170 14 528 5 .. ,. 51 .. 56 
Rest of Shire .. 397 24 60 147 56 684 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. 676 84 65 317 70 1,212 5 .. .. 51 .. 56 

Cardwell .. 
Tully (N.M.) 313 32 7 160 42 554 5 .. .. 37 .. 42 

Rest of Shire .. 322 10 12 lIS 48 510 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. 635 42 19 278 90 1,064 5 .. .. 37 .. 42 

Douglas .. 
10 14 Mossman (N.M.) 194 16 4 87 18 319 4 .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. 248 7 5 62 48 370 . , .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. 442 23 9 149 66 689 4 .. .. 10 .. 14 

Eacham .. .. 568 47 29 203 53 900 1 .. " 16 .. 17 
Herberton .. 479 36 28 264 49 856 .. .. .. 2 .. 2 
Hinchinbrook -

69 Ingham (N.M.) 467 53 6 292 26 844 3 I .. 65 .. 
Rest of Shire .. 987 24 

I 
13 397 121 1,542 .. .. .. 7 .. 7 

Total Shire .. 1,454 77 19 689 147 2,386 3 1 .. 72 .. 76 
Johnstone -

Innisfail (includ-
ing Innisfai1 

186 208 East) (N.M .• ) 681 162 21 384 35 1,283 22 .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire 1,266 43 25 407 132 1,873 .. . , .. 5 1 6 .. 
Total Shire 1,947 205 46 791 167 3,156 22 .. .. 191 1 214 .. 

Mareeba -
32 33 Mareeba (N.M.) 472 74 15 231 33 825 1 .. .. .. 

R est of Shire 694 18 49 220 142 1,123 2 .. .. 4 .. 6 .. 
39 Total Shire .. 1,166 92 64 451 175 1,948 3 .. .. 36 .. 

Mulgrave .. 
7 UO I 14 17 Bahinda (N.M.) 232 28 4 381 3 .. .. .. 

Etlmonton - Ham-
bledon (N.M.) 180 17 

7l_i~ 
13 313 .. .. .. .. " .. 

Gordonvale I 
10 11 (N.M.) .. 302 55 10 16 488 1 .. .. .. 

R est of Shire 1,104 177 IS 132 1,834 6 .. .. 26 .. 32 .. 
50 60 Total Shire .. 1,818 277 39 165 3,016 lO .. .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED ~_8_ 5 128 .. .. . , .. . , .. .. 
(aj Includes houses, sheds, hllts etc., mId sb"red [,riy"!,, hOllses for "'hich only one 11011 s('holder' " Schedule 'y"s received. 
(b) These figures were compiled from the "nswers furllishecl in response to the instruction on the IIouseholder's Schedule "Tenant 
paying rent to a Government l\mhoriry to write 'Tenent (C;),". (e) Includes "Not Stoted". 
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STATE OF ()UEENSLANn. - 1)IUVATE IIOUSES ANi) FLATS OCCUPANCY. 

NO. 11. - OCCUPIElD PRIVATE HOUSES (8) AND FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCOltlnm 'to NATURE Oli' OOttJPANCY I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENf Ah~AS AND NON·MUNIClI'AL TO".NS U,ooo t'EltSO.NS OIl MOIua, 
QUEENSLAND,CENSUS, 3OTH.JUNE. 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Houses dnd Fiats occupied solei, by full-blood AbotlsltlltllJ) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
AREA, ETC. 

("N;M.· indicates NOll-
illllnidpal Town) 

TOT Ai. CITIES AND 
TOWNS 

TOT Ai. SHIR ES -
Non-muniCipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

NOT INCORPORATED 

DIVISION •• 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Thursday lsI and .. 

SHIRES -
Cook .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOT AL GTIES AND 
TO'V'NS .. .. 

TOT AL SlUR ES -
Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TO\Y'NS -
Hughenden .. 

SHIRES -
Backly Tableland .. 
Burke .. .. 
Carp entaria .. 
Cloncurry -

CIon curry (N.M.) 
Mt. Isa (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Croydon .. .. 
Etheridge .. 
Flinders .. .0 
McKinlay .. .. 
Wyangarie (e) .. 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOTAL CITIES AND 
TOVINS .. .. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns 
R est of Shires .. 

NOT INCORPOR,nEfl 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 

ST ATISTICAL DIVISIONS, 
FTC. -

Metropolitan Area of 
Brisbane o. 

Moreton .. .. 
Maryborough .. 
Downs .. .. 
Roma .. .. 
South \l' estern .. 
Rockhampton .. 
Central Western .. 
Far Wes'ern .. 
Mackay .. .. 
Townsville .. 

OCCUPIED PIUVATE HoustS (a) OCCUPIED r:LA TS 
Nature of OccupanCl' Natute df OCCU1'4l1cY 

O"ner 

2,059 

3,120 
6,065 

PilI'" -Tellant'" Other Pur-Method. chBller (Govern- of 'total cllllllet 
by mental Tendllt O"lIer by 

Inslal· HOIIslns' Occu- Inatal. 
mell!. (b) lIaDC)' mente! (c) 

915 I I ,023 I 61 90 871 88 4 aT -1 

~I m2 9 
82 1,(;35 201 5 

236 2,224 781 9 

4 I 1 
.. 

T~I~flNSl S!,~~ISTICAL n~~Ued) 

497 I ,535 L 4 

i----.:.:-+----.:~ 128 , 8 I :l15 5 ,I .. 
I 11,244 416 14,845 1,075 19 ,378 l 12 1 5 .--.. 

P ENINSUL A ST ATISTrCAL DIVISION 

~--
79 11 71 193 1 .. 

204 3 14 [09 76 I 406 1 

I 
.. 

342 .. 12 21 27 402 .. .. 

I~ 71 

79 

I 
1 31 193 1 .. 

~-~~ 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 

204 3 76 406 1 .. 
342 .. 27 402 .. . , 

I I 
625 4 134 1,001 i 2 .. 

- <> NORTH WESTERN STATI'~TICAI DIVISION 

204 29 27 tl0 22 392 1 .. 
35 3 2 7 18 65 .. .. 
26 "' 2 3 14 45 . , .. 
49 .. 2 21 26 98 .. .. 

190 10 28 113 26 367 .. .. 
486 110 10 896 43 1 

1,545 .. .. 
86 .. I 28 29 59 202 .. .. 

762 120 I 66 1,1J38 128 2,114 .. .. 
22 .. 2 6 8 38 .. "' 

115 2 8 24 19 168 .. , .. 
148 .. 16 60 107 331 .. .. 
150 5 15 90 81 341 .. , .. 
186 2 23 67 44 322 .. ... 

.. .. .. .. 1 1 .. .. 

204 29 27 110 22 392 1 .. 
I I 676 I 120 38 1,009 69 1,912 .. .. 

817 12 98 307 376 1,610 .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 1 1 .. .. 

1,697 161 i 1(;. 1,426 468 3,915 1 

ST ATE SUMMARIES 

·Telhlnr' 
(Govern-
mental 

Houal1l8) 
(b) 

3 

.. .. 

.. 
3 

6 I 
.. .. 

6 

.. . . . . 
6 I 

.. 

.. .. .. 
4 . . .. 
4 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. 
4 .. 
.0 

4 

Occupied Private Houses (a) and Flats according to Statistical Division, etc. -

61,548 28,945 16,793 1,416 13,924 1,609 122 23 
27,388 4,204 7,568 2,019 41,835 535 28 15 

I 19,102 3,318 757 5,803 1,427 30,407 154 10 1 

I 18,846 3,340 645 5,866 2,186 30,883 215 15 3 
2,350 166 85 728 646 3,975 5 1 .. 
1,423 115 61 569 507 2,675 4 .. 1 

12,190 2,584 570 3,991 1,014 20,349 126 (, 2 

2,623 182 184 1,031 1>52 4,872 1 .. .. 
485 17 29 194 267 992 .. .. .. 

5,932 1,206 136 d~~ 396 9,803 46 I 3 1 I 

10,034 2,336 , 474 674J If)'~~L 193 I 9 52 

Tenant 

505 

405 

~ 
970 

2l 

5 
., 

21 

.. 
5 .. 

26 

12 

.. .. .. 
7 

22 
.. 

29 .. .. .. 
2 
6 .. 

12 

29 
8 .. 

49 

6,397 
1,634 

808 
996 

26 
52 

674 
33 

3 
312 

1,228 

Other 
Methode 

ot 
Cecu-
PllIIcy 

(c) 

6 

.. 
1 .. 
7 

3 

., .. 
3 

.. .. .. 
3 

1 

.. 
o • . . 
.. .. .. .. 
o • .. .. .. 
.. .. 

1 

.. .. .. 
1 

124 
48 
12 
15 
' . 
1 
7 .. .. 
6 

17 . 

Tl.'ltal 

586 

450 
70 . . 

1,106 

31 

6 

" 

31 

.. 
6 .. 

37 

14 

.. .. .. 
11 
22 .. 
33 .. .. . . 

2 
6 .. 

14 

33 
8 .. 

55 

8,275 
2,260 

985 
1,244 

32 
58 

815 
34 

3 
368 

1,499 

(n) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one liouseholc'er's Schedule 'wns received. 
(b) These figures were compiled from the answers furnis.hed in respon',," to the instruction on the Householder's Schedule -Tenant 
pajing rent to a Government Authority to write 'Tennnt (G)' ", (c) Includes "Not Stnte,l", (e) As from 2Hth July, 1954,re-named 
Shire of Richmond. 
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CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AISYRAUA, 1954. 

NO. Ik- occurlED PRIVATE BOUSES (a) AND FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO NATURE 01" OCCUPANCY I 

LOCAL COVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICII'ALTOWNS (1,000 PERSOl'6 OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, t954. 

(Es:ciusivt! 01 Prlvlltf! H"uses lind Fiat. occul'led .olety by fuU-blood AbotlglnallJ) 

OCCUPIElJ PllIVA'J:E HOUSES (a) OCCUPIED l't.ATS -
LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

Nature of Occupancy Nlltute of OccujlIlncy 

'. AREA, ETC. Pur "Tell.ttt" Other 
Pill'" ·TeMnt' Other 

(-N:M.· indicates NOII- chaaer (Goverll- Methodll 
chaset (Govern- Methods 

lIIunicipal Town) Owner by mental Tenallt of Total 
Ownet by metltill Tebant 01 Total 

Instal- HolIstn8) Occu.- !natal· HOlIs1n8) Occu-
mellU (b) 

PilllC:Y ments' (b) PIll!C)' 
(c) (c) - - --

ST ATE SUMMARIES (Continued) 
Occupied Private Houses (a) and Flats - according to Statistical Division etc. , 

ST ATISTICAL DIVISIONS, 
ETC. (Continued) -

Cairns .. .. 11,244 1,798 416 4,845 1,075 19,378 121 5 3 970 7 1,106 
Peninsula .. 625 4 37 201 134 1,001 2 .. 6 26 3 37 
North Western .. 1,697 161 163 1,426 468 3,915 1 .. 4 49 1 55 

TOT AL FOR QUEENS-
LAND .. .. 175.487 48,376 9,435 154,493 1.3,081 300,872 3,012 199 III 1.3,208 241 16,771 

Metropolitan Area of 
Brisbane .. .. 61,548 28,945 5,222 16,793 1,416 113,924 1.609 122 23 6,397 124 8,275 

Other Cities and 1:'owns 43,389 14.159 1.399 13,902 1,685 74,534 1,136 71 70 5,256 93 6.626 
Non-municipal Towns •• 17,395 2,958 570 7,945 1,121 29,989 199 6 4 1,280 10 1,499 
Rest of ShIres H 52,725 2,307 2,219 15,706 8,820 81,777 68 .. 14 275 14 371 
Not Inco1porated .. 430 7 25 147 39 648 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL FOR QUEENS-

LAND .. .. 175.487 48,376 9,435 , 54,493 13,081 300,872 3,012 199 I III 113,208 241 16,771 

Occupied Private Dwellings, according to Class of Dwelling. 

Nature of Occupancy 

Purchaser 
-Tenant" Other I Class of Dwelling ,(Govern- Methods Not TOTAL Ovmer by 

mental 
Tenant Caretaker of Stat ed 

In sl aI men! s I-Iousing)(b: Occupancy 

Private House -
House .. .. 171,223 48,177 9,055 52,261 4,193 5,473 1,373 291,755 
Shed, Hut, etc. .. 4,264 199 38Q 2,232 688 400 954 9,117 

TOTAL .. .. 175,487 48,376 9,435 54,493 4,881 5,873 2,327 300,872 

Share of Private House 2,682 407 44 4,690 89 132 139 8,183 
Flat .. .. 3,012 199 III 13,208 160 50 31 16,771 
Other .. .. 438 48 1,189 5,255 85 23 19 7,057 

TOTAL OCCUPIED 
PRIVATE DV'ELLINGS, 

_ 2,5~~ 332,883 QUEENSLAND .. 181,619 49,030 10,779 77,646 5,215 
.'~ 

6..g78 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc .. and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) These figures were compiletl from the answers furnished in response to the instruction on the Householder's Schedule WTenant 
paying rent to a Government Authority to write 'Tenant (G)"'. (c) Includes "Not Stated". 

-



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED PRIVATE HOUSES - RENTS. 

NO. 12. - OCCUPIED TENANrED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) (h) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO \\$EKLY RENT 
(UNFURNISHED) I LOCAL GOVERNMENf AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR 

. MORE). QUEENS llANO. CENSUS, 30TH JUNE. 1954. 
(Exclusive' of Private Housl=s occupied solely by full-blood Aborisinals) 

l.OCAL GOVERNMENT Occupied Tenanted I'dvate HolISos (b) of the Weekly Rent (Unfurnished) Stated _ 
AREA, ETC. lOs. 20s. 2's. 30s. '5s. 40 •• , . 45.. ,0 •• 

(-N.N.· lodlcates Noa- Under and and and and and and and and 60s. Not 
.palclpal Towa) lOs. uDder unde:r WIder under under undC1r uader uader and Stated 

__________ "-_-1.....:.1'::.:";.:.._ 25.. 30s. 35s. 40s. Os. 50s. 60s. over 

METROPOLITAN AREA OF BRISBANE (c) ,........ ... 
STATISTICAL AREAS -

City .. 3 13 38 9[: 92 90 39 42 12 21 41 150 North City .. 1 23 35 114 146 138 110 97 34 68 97 184 South City .. .. 16 61 152 172 220 108 123 44 82 94 304 --

r~G TOTAL .. 4 52 134 364 410 448 90 171 232 638 . ............... -. 

'NORTH SIDE INNER -
Ascot .. .. 6 10 30 41 62 40 49 23 55 134 179 Fern berg .. .. 5 17 6.'1 88 84 37 44 16 19 34 112 Ithaca .. 2 1 9 48 47 58 23 38 7 18 24 73 
Meeandah •• 3 5 4 8 10 23 7 9 7 10 4 17 
Newmarket 1 2 2 25 47 64 40 46 8 29 40 89 Normanby .. 3 16 45 160 133 1.19 48 39 10 32 33 135 
Windsor .. .. 4 10 48 65 95 62 60 21 22 46 143 

TOTAL .. 9 39 97 382 431 
I--

505 257 285 92 185 315 748 

NOR TH SIDE OUTEn -
Ashgrove .. 1 1 2 17 16 29 17 29 6 21 42 61 
Bald Hills .. .. ,. 5 3 2 4 1 1 " 1 3 2 
I:lanyo .. .. 5 6 14 16 13 6 10 1 5 11 36 
Chermside .. 2 6 7 13 15 32 17 21 38 51 36 52 
Enoggera .. 4 2 7 12 22 27 57 32 22 17 21 55 
Geebtmg .. .. 4 1 12 4 9 14 10 1 67 151 34 
Hendra .. 1 2 2 19 21 26 2t 28 11 \(; 28 66 
Kalinga .. " 1 4 14 2(, 56 33 39 14 J) 24 79 
Kedron .. .. 2 4 20 41 69 92 51 16 15 33 74 
Mitchelton .. .. 4 5 11 15 24 10 3 4 34 17 30 
Nundah .. .. 4 12 25 34 77 32 32 10 41 35 86 
Stafford .. 2 1 4 3 12 13 7 21 33 89 22 22 
The Gap .. .. J .. 2 .. 2 .. o' 1 .. 1 4 . _-_. 

~-~ . 
-~ TOTAL .. 10 33 59 ]65 224 381 307 157 383 424 601 

. .............. - I--- .-

WESTERN -
Corinda .. 3 4 9 9 20 21 14 17 5 19 30 62 
Darra .. 4 4 3 2 4 1 1 5 1 2 3 18 
Gracev ille .. 1 .. 1 4 11 11 7 12 4 7 15 42 
Inala .. 1 .. .. 5 " 3 .. 2 1 3 1 1 
I ndooroopilly 1 11 7 lB 31 ,~ 

<lu 31 36 8 22 41 76 
Kenmore .. .. 2 .. .. 1 1 1 .. .. .. .. 7 
St. Lucia .. 1 2 1 5 10 3 2 9 2 5 28 28 
Toowong ') 6 29 41 39 25 44 17 24 38 91 .. 

1-------r-----' t---r-.----. 

TOTAL " 11 28 27 72 11[' 127 31 125 38 82 156 325 
1-----

SOUTH SI DE INNER -
Balmoral .. ) 5 11 36 37 67 33 27 7 17 51 114 
East Gris bane 2 7 13 52 83 S(, 39 44 15 20 46 141 
t-:'lorn in gs ide " 2 4 20 23 27 9 22 16 13 28 47 

97. 

Total 

639 
1,047 
1,376 

3.062 

629 
519 
348 
107 
393 
773 
576 

3.345 

242 
22 

123 
290 
278 
307 
241 
316 
417 

229 
11 

3,021 

213 
48 

115 
17 

330 
12 
96 

359 

1.190 

410 
548 
211 

...... 1------ .. _ . ---

TOTAL 7 14 28 108 143 180 81 93 38 1 50 125 302 1,169 .. 
-- f-----.-.... ~ - .. 

~ ... 

SOUTH SIi:'E OUTER-

"I 
44 55 60 18 18 58 330 Camp Hill .. 2 4 3 22 21 

17 29 27 24 13 17 41 77 265 Chatsworth 1 7 1 11 
9 6 21 16 12 5 10 4 14 14 42 

I 
159 Cooper '5 Plains (, 

50 58 46 34 14 24 37 fi8 390 Ekibin I 2 15 21 .. 
13 25 43 120 502 7 47 58 84 5r' 47 Greenslopes I 1 ,) 

15 18 12 17 , 11 34 37 55 226 Holland Park 1 9 4 13 
25 I 19 21 )2 86 297 19 11 44 26 Moorooka .. 3 6 5 

4 10 9 47 Mount Gravatt 1 1 11 4 4 1 2i " .-
18 i 22 44 157 Tarragindi .. 2 5 1 8 14 8 10 2~ .. 

21 30 103 335 3 6 25 38 45 23 30 I 11 Yeronga .. .. 
-~ 

- ._-_. r 
53 191 238 3~2 259 267 113 20~_ 291 61'2 2,703 TOTAL 15 44 .. 

--.. ---1---- -

BAYSll)E -
40 56 57 36 30 12 28 7b 224 588 Sandgate 1 9 17 

60 lL'5 709 
., 

76 92 34 !ft~ 22 29 20 43 95 \Vynnum .. S -_ .. -

70 7D Gt=Er--~33 r---
409 1.297 TOTAL 6 29 60 135 132 H9 

.. ---~--.. 
-.--.~~~ . 

. . . ' . ( a) Includes houses sheLls, huts. etc., and l'rivnte houses for ',vj'lcn only one l'ntlsehdder 5 Scheldule ",as rec
r
e

j
l\veJ

b
• 1'5 not 

' . . . - » (C " ~l (c) The ~Ietropo Han },rea ° rls ,we 
(b) Excludes particulars of dwdlln!,'s occupl~d ty • J enants ,ov;rn,,'cnt.,. . ical areas v'hic', are geographical 
divided for local government r~rpo.sps, b .. :t sef'.:1ratc f(gures are Sl1.0"ln herem for statlst u'- (,' • 

groups of suburbs. 



CENSUS OF THE COtdMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 1954. 

NO. II" - OCCUPIED TENANrED PRIVATE HOtBES (a)(b) , CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO WEEKLY RENT 
(UNFURNISHED) I LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR 

,MORE),QUEENSLAND"CENSUS, SOTH JUNE, 19f}4. 
(Ezclusive'of Private Housel! occupied solely by full-blood 'AbOriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Occupied Tellallted Private House. (b) of the Weekly Rent (U~urlli.bed) Stated _ 
AREA. ETC. 10 •• U •. 20 •• 2' •. 30 •. 3,s. 40 •. , ' 45s. 'O •. 60 •• (·N .... • lndlcat'. Non- Uader aad aad aad alld and alld and alld alld Not ' Total 

1l1lO1clpai Town) 10 •• Ithder under under and under WIder WIder WldClr WIder WIder Stated 1,s. 2011. 2' •. 30 •. 3,s. 40s. "5a. 'Os. 60 •. over 

~"ETR0FOLITj\N AREA (iF 3RJsnANF (c) (Continued) 
" 

ST ATISTICAL AREAS 

1 (Continued) _ 

RURAL - 111 N onh of River 24 17 54 30 28 9 2F 18 39 25 134 South of RiVer 19 41 51 59 44 70 16 33 IE: 40 54 139 .. . 
TOTAL " 30 65 68 113 74 9fl 25 61 36 79 79 273 

TOTAL, 
METRC'POLITAN 

AREA " 92 304 526 1,530 1,770 2,240 1,337 1,448 598 1,210 1,760 3,978 ..... , 

- , --.--- --, ---

CITIES AND TGWNS -
Ipswich .. 33 47 72 147 114 118 62 82 24 49 82 244 
Redcliffe .. 6 10 If) 22 23 39 16 36 11 52 59 479 
South Coast .. 2 13 I? 35 20 46 19 41 12 31 52 523 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Beenleigh (N.~'.) 1 3 .. 7 11 15 4 13 2 2 1 9 
Rest of Shire 21 31 26 36 14 16 ~ 19 2 7 4 177 
Total Shire 22 34 26 43 25 31 32 4 9 5 186 

Beaudesert -
Beaudesert 

( N.rv'.) 2 13 16 24 24 21 4 12 4 6 10 20 
Rest of Shire 19 36 26 29 13 14 7 10 .. 4 3 252 
Total Shire 21 49 42 53 37 35 11 22 4 10 13 272 

Boonah -
Boonah (incl. 
Dugandan) 
(N.~·.) .. .. 10 6 21 28 17 6 7 2 3 3 14 

Rest of Shire 5 17 12 9 8 5 . , 5 .. 1 1 108 
Total Shire 5 27 lD 30 36 22 6 12 2 4 4 122 

Caboolture -
Ca boolture (N .!\',) 

(N.H.) 1 5 6 12 9 11 3 13 3 3 .. IB 
R est of Shire 14 28 14 20 7 33 6 10 .. 1 3 160 
Total Shire 15 33 20 32 16 44 9 23 3 4 3 178 

Es k (incl. Somerset 
Dam Township) 15 43 40 42 38 34 3 12 1 .. 5 112 

Gatton -
Gatton (N.~.f.) 2 5 7 9 8 11 8 13 7 4 10 24 

Rest of Shire 5 12 If) 20 7 6 1 3 1 .. 3 53 
Total Shire 7 17 17 29 15 17 9 16 8 4 13 77 

Kilcoy .. 29 43 8 9 9 16 3 6 1 2 .. 66 
Laidley -

Laidley (r-;.~i.) 1 15 17 17 14 12 8 6 J 1 .. 6 
Rest of Shire 3 11 7 15 13 6 2 1 .. 1 1 58 
Total Shire 4 26 24 32 27 18 10 7 1 2 1 64 

Landsborough -
Caloundra 

(N.M.) 1 2 2 2 5 9 9 13 3 7 7 94 
Rest of Shire 8 17 21 47 31 15 8 11 1 3 1 130 
Total Shire 9 19 23 49 36 24 17 24 4 10 8 224 

Maroochv -
Maroochydore (N .M.) .. .. 2 4 5 Vi 4 11 1 10 2 82 
Namoow: (N.~.) 2 5 6 17 20 27 15 32 9 22 19 39 

Res t of Sh ire 10 34 20 64 27 34 13 20 4 6 11 134 
Total Shire 12 39 22 85 52 75 32 63 14 38 32 305 

Moreton -
2 1 3 9 Rosewood (1'1.~1.) 1 7 9 17 14 12 3 7 

Rest of Shire 13 39 35 31 11 10 2 5 .. 2 3 104 
Total Shire 14 46 44 48 25 22 5 12 2 3 6 113 

Pine 10 14 J2 39 18 i9 5 10 4 22 42 126 .. 
10 160 Redland 8 20 14 45 29 33 10 26 7 17 .. . 

7 NOT INCORPORATED 2 1 .. 1 .. . . .. .. .. .. .. 
..... ~.-

TOT ilL CITmS AND 
203 97 159 47 132 193 1,246 TOWNS .. 41 70 101 204 157 

TOTAL SlJIRES -
138 149 64 127 34 5') 55 315 Non-municipal Towns 11 65 71 130 , 

66 m 1,690 Rest of Shires 345 245 406 225 241 65 13B 21 
7 NOT INCORPORATED 2 1 .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

--

TOTAL, PlVlSJ('l'\ 214 481 417 741 520 593 226 424 102 257 335 1 3,258, 
.... ~-

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one Ilouseholder's Schedule was received. 
(b) Excludes particulars of dwellings occupied by "Tenants" (Govenmental }loll!';ing). (c) The ~'etropolitan Area of Ijrisbane 
is not divided for local government purposes, but separate fiDllreS are shown herein for defined statistical areaS which are 
geographical groups of suburhs. 

417 
584 

1,001 

16,793 

,._--

1,074 
763 
813 

68 
358 
426 

156 
413 
569 

117 
171 
288 

84 
2% 
380 

345 

108 
121 
229 
192 

98 
118 
216 

154 
293 
447 

135 
213 
427 
775 

85 
255 
340 
321 
379 

11 

2,650 

1.218 
3,689 

11 

7.568 



STATE OF OUEENSLAND. -- TENANTED PRIVATE HOUSES·- RENTS. 

NO. 12. - OCCUPIED TENANTED PRIVATE HOIBES (a) (b) CLASSiFIED ACCORDING TO W,f:EKLY RENT 
(UNFURNISHED). LOCAl. GOVERNMENf A.REAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR 

MORE).QIJEENSLAND,CENSUS, 30TH 1UNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Private Houses ,occupied aolely by full-blood Aborisinala) 

LOcAL GOVERNMENT Occupied Tenanted Private Houses (b) of the Weekly ReJlt (Unfurnished) Stated _ 
AREA, ETC. lOs. Us. lOs. 25s. 30s. 35s. 4I)a •. . 45s, 50a. 60s. (-N.M.- ladleatos Non- Uader ud and IIDd aDd ud and ud aDd and Not mpaleip.! TC)1I1'II) lOs, lSbder under under Wider WIder under undqr WIder WIder aad Stated 

Us. 20a. 25s. 30s. 35s. 40s. 45s. 50s. 60s. oyer 

MM<Y GORO\i(;1! STATISTICAL DIVISJO!\ 
.-

99. 

Total 

CITl:~{;~~,""~' ---,rJ -lii.~I~-~91-~ -'-- ,'--- .. --- r-- .~---

92 130 66 

Mary[,orough •• 31 151 Ie; 48 
Sl!nn:s - I 

D ir,genJen 4' 9 51, 13 
BurrUfP _ 

Iloward(".~,.) 5 2 121 6 
Pialba (N.~·.) 1 4 1 19 

EestofShite 3 <'\ 5 13 

Total Shire 91'111 "00 I 138 '! 3(8,' Eicisvolci 
Gayndah - I 

Gayndab (N.M.i 31 3 . 51 15 
Rest of Shire •. . 4! 2 '1' 3 
TOtal Shire 3 II 7! 7 I 18 

Goobumup 44 33 i 2'11 :'9 
I sis - I I I 

60 83 40 
81 133 71 

17 14 1 

4 13 1 
13 27 5 

5 9 1 
22 49 7 
(, 7 2 

13 2~ I 11 
3 .. 

16 2~ I 11 
21 4 

Childers (~;.~!,) .. I 7 I 18 17 i 

Res! of Shire III 30 I 25 '5 

Kil~~::1 Shire 1~ I ~; ! ib ~(I 
Kinsaroy -

Vingmoy C'l.~l,) .. I 3! 31 15 i 
Rest oi Shire 3371 11 i 12,' 
Total Shire 14 1 12 27· 

Kalan 6 ~ ') i 81 
lvfundubbera 3 1 ') 1 1(, Ii 17 
~lurgon - I i I 

Hurgon (N,~;.} 2 I 3 : 2 : 9 

~::~l °ih~~':re j I ~ ~Ii ~ 1,1 1;' I 
!\"anango _ I . 

Nanango ("',/.:.) 1 17 i ? ! 121 
Rest of Shire 18 ! 11 iii I 8 I 

Total Shi re 19 'I 2[' I 13 I 20 ! 
Noosa - I I I 

Cooroy (NJ.!.) 1 I I 41 4 

Noosaville - 1 I 3 1" 1 71 Tewan till (N.~ L) I 

Rest of Shire 5 ! 19 J 11 I 32 
Total Shire 7 , 22 ! I? I 43 

Perry 1 I ' 2 
Tiara 8 10 ,Ii 8 

17 12 4 
(l 2 1 

25 14 5 
16 i2 2 

30 61 37 
6 2 2 

36 6; I 39 
7 2 
(, 11 7 

12 19 10 .. 3 1 
12 22 11 

14 12 5 
6 3 .. 

20 15 :; 

9 11 2 

7 10 I) 

16 14 2 
32 35 10 

3 .. .. 
2 2 .. 

IVidgee 16 32 1 23 49 

Wondai I i 
,;!ondai (N.~,l.) 1 2 ' 2 41 

Rest of Shire 2 G 3 21 
Toral Shire 3 8 5 25 '. 

12 22 3 

3 17 6 
9 7 6 

12 24 12 

:~~~;~rra ~ ~ __ ~ ~-ill~-
TOT ,\L CITIES AND I 1 , 

T(";.NS 24 i 57 86 189 
,,# _ TOTAL SIIIRES - I I 
J". """" Non-municipal Towns 15

1' 
44 50

t 
108 

F est of Shires 183 219 185 303 

TOTAL, DIVIS~CN I--;~~l-~;~~~~ __ =~'OO-

1 1 o. 
5 8 6 

233 346 177 

122 207 87 
149 132 40 

504 685 304 
---- -_._-

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITf~~l'~\~' T~WNS-=~--- J---~T-: ~~r-:~r'~;-' 
Go0tHiwindi .. 21 3 I 8 16 ! 19 27 
Toowoomba 
W'arwick 

S~;lllES -
A\lora 10 Ii 2 8 
Cambooya .. 5 2 3 5 4 

Chinchilla (N.:.!.) .. I 5 2 l~ 23 29 
Rest of Shltc 4 6 7 I 2 1 

-

27 
12 
98 
33 

.. .. 
18 .. 
18 

Chinchilla - '1 I 
Total Shire 4 I 11 9 21 25 30 

~~Ii~on _____ .:.... __ ~ _ _ 41 __ ~5_ ._~_L __ 3J 5 __ ~ ,~_ 2 

85 \4 76 
58 17 59 
88 27 70 

2 .. .. 
1 1 .. 

12 4 7 
6 I 2 

19 6 9 
1 .. " 

11 4 1 
2 .. 1 

13 4 2 
5 1 .. 
7 1 .. 
2 .. .. 
9 1 .. 
2 .. 4 

49 27 26 
.. .. 2 

49 27 28 
1 .. 1 

10 1 .. 
IB 2 6 

2 .. 1 
20 2 7 

8 .. 5 .. .. 3 
8 .. 8 

4 :; 1 

10 3 4 
7 1 2 

21 9 7 .. .. .. 
3 .. .. 
4 1 .. 
6 4 5 
7 4 2 

13 8 7 
1 .. .. 
4 .. 1 

231 78 205 

126 51 55 
59 9 19 

416 1311 27<; 
, ---

35 12 38 
19 12 1(i 

160 45 153 
40 17 27 

2 2 .. 
1 .. 1 

n 2 12 
5 .. .. 

27 2 12 
3 3 .. 

.-~--. 

36 
14 
29 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

3 

6 

6 
1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 
1 
7 .. 
1 
1 

.. 

.. 
1 

7 9 

9 
- r---

10 8 

29 
9 

234 
29 

2 
.. 
8 
1 
9 
1 

165 
68 

125 

27 

2 
122 

45 
169 

21 

17 
44 
61 
65 

14 
56 
70 

109 

45 
122 
167 

28 
::;8 

14 
39 
53 

11 
70 
81 

5 

60 
70 

135 
T 

27 
284 

8 
81 
89 
15 

88 

358 

298 
1,250 

1.906 

46 
24 

374 
80 

40 
51 

23 
96 

119 
55 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only.one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(L) Excludes particulars of dwellings occupied by "Tenan::s" (Govemmental !lous1ng). 

861 
496 
706 

93 

48 
217 

94 
359 

57 

109 
62 

171 
243 

97 
150 
247 
239 

302 
169 
471 

71 
134 

99 
61 

160 

89 
130 
219 

48 

116 
180 
344 

8 
72 

447 

58 
148 
206 

30 
169 

2,063 

1,183 
2,557 

5,803 .---

300 
167 

1,614 
448 

93 
72 

158 
129 
287 
114 

'--.---~ 



100. 

CENSUS OF THE CO"MONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 1954. 

NO. II. - OCCUPIED TENANTED PIlWATE HOUSES (a) (b) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO WEEKLY RENT 
(UN"'URNI8HED). LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MUNICIPALTOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR 

MORE). QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, SOTH JUNE. 1954. 
(Ezclwdve'of Private Houses occupied solei, by full-blood Abori,inala) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Occupied Teaalleed Private Houses (b) 01 the Weekly Rene (Unfurnlsbed) Stated _ 
AaEA, ETC. lOs. 15 •• 20 •• 2' •. 30 •• 40 •• 3's, ' ., .. 'Os. 60s, . Total (-N.W.· indicate. NOD- Ua. lAd &ad &ad aad &ad aJld and &ad aad Not .,aalclpal Towa) lI'bder aad 10 •• UDder Wlder Wlder Wlder Wlder Wld~ WIder WIder U •. 20s, 2,s. 3D •• " .. 40 •• . , .. 50 •• 60 •• 

- -_. --. - -"-'--- -'-r-- DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISJPN (Contioue'/) 

SHIRES (Continued) _ 
Crow's Nest .. 1 15 10 14 13 7 5 () 1 .. Glensallan .. 19 74 14 n 9 7 .. 8 .. 2 Inglewood .. 16 34 17 25 13 14 9 9 1 9 ]ondaryan _ 

Oakey (N.~'.) 1 5 3 13 5 16 5 1(1 1 2 Rest of Shire 10 6 5 5 I 2 .. .. .. 1 
Total Shire II 11 (; IE' 6 iii 5 10 1 3 Millmerran .. 19 7 9 13 El 13 4 9 1 6 

Murilla -
Miles (N.M.) 2 4 5 If) 14 8 7 11) 2 3 

Res t of Shire 5 2 3 6 3 3 1 .. 1 .. 
Total Shire 7 (i 13 16 17 It <l 10 3 3 

P ittsworth -
Pitts,\,orth (1'1.1 1.) .. 3 t 6 (; 10 2 11 5 5 

Rest of Shire 7 7 2 9 5 3 .. 2 .. .. 
Total Shire 7 10 3 15 13 13 2 13 5 5 

Rosalie .. 24 23 2B 38 21 15 6 4 1 4 
Rosenthal .. 9 4 3 3 2 3 .. .. .. .. 
Stan thorpe _ 

Stan thorpe (N.M.) 1 5 13 25 14 21 15 11 5 13 
Rest of Shire 11 19 11 23 19 14 3 [) 3 2 
Total Shire 12 24 24 48 33 35 18 19 8 15 

Tara .. 10 11 5 6 4 8 2 r. 1 7 
Wa8Bamba .. 23 10 3 9 6 6 2 .. 1 1 
Wambo .. 10 10 8 24 16 6 6 24 3 4 --~-~ ~--.-- .--.•. - .. --.-. ----- ---

TOT AL CITIES AND 
TO';:;NS .. 15 45 87 238 

TOTAL SHIRES -
241 334 170 254 86 234 

Non-municipal Towns 4 22 24 6[3 64 84 47 64 15 35 
Rest of Shires 175 194 142 246 134 124 40 89 Ii! 37 

r- ----- -"--. -.--
TOTAL, DrvISIOl" 194 261 253 552 439 542 257 407 119 306 --- ...... _-- --.--- ---' ----

ROMA ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 
--c--- -. 

;r-~ 
-_. -- '-. __ ._. 

CITIES AND TC,(INS -
Roma .. 4 13 19 

SHIRES -
Balonne -

St. George (N .1".) .. 3 .. 
Rest of Shire 8 6 4 
Total Shire 8 9 4 

Dendemere .. 4 17 13 
Booringa -

Mitchell (N.M.) 3 3 6 
Rest of Shire 3 4 2 
Total Shire 6 7 8 

Bungil .. 3 8 5 
WaHOO .. 1 .. 3 

TOT AL CI TIES P.ND 
TOWNS .. 4 13 19 

TOT Ai. SHIR ES -
Non-lT'unicipal Towns 3 6 6 
Rest of Shires 19 35 27 

TOTAL, DIVISION 26 54 52 
--

34 

7 
10 
17 
13 

5 
2 
7 
7 
3 

34 

12 
35 ----
81 

---

t--

r-

•.. -

23 3 

4 
2 
6 
4 

8 
1 
9 
1 

23 3 

12 
8 

43 6 

17 7 

7 3 8 .. 
3 2 4 .. 
0 5 12 .. 
(, .. 2 .. 
6 4 7 3 
1 1 .. .. 
7 5 7 3 
2 .. 4 .. 
5 3 3 .. 

~.-" 

I 6 17 7 

3 7 15 3 
7 6 13 .. 
.. --.... - ----I--

I 19 45 10 
--'---

scum \7ESTERN ST ,\ T~.:r!r:A~~~~~IO~ __ 

CITIES ;lND T0"'NS -
Charleville 

SHIRES -
Bull 00 

Murweh 
Paroo -

Cunnamulla 
(N.rv'.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

4 

6 

7 

12 
4 

10 

1 
4 

11 
4 

6 16 15 
. ._'-- .. _-

32 

3 
9 

11 
1 

12 

20 

1 
2 

10 

26 

3 
2 

7 
1 
8 

15 24 5 

6 

5 2 

13 

3 
3 
6 
2 

4 
1 
5 .. .. 

13 

7 
(, 

26 
--.~-

6 

3 

(, 

6 

over Stated 

.. 62 134 
1 94 200 
1 205 353 

3 17 81 
4 110 144 
7 127 ' 225 
4 109 202 

3 18 E'6 .- 51 75 
3 69 161 

4 18 73 
1 46 82 
5 64 155 
2 149 315 .. 35 59 

7 31 161 
1 79 193 
& 110 354 
3 79 144 
4 128 193 
6 159 276 

-. 

301 524 2,529 

25 107 559 
31 1.54& 2,778 

357 2,179 5,866 
._'. .-

101 49 226 

1 34 70 
1 74 117 
2 108 187 
1 24 86 

3 19 71 
1 28 44 
4 47 115 
.. 46 76 
1 19 38 

1----- -- _ .. __ .'-

10 49 226 

4. 
4 

53 ~- .. 191 1 -

18 293 nA 
---~----

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc •• and share" private houses for, which only one Householcler's Schedule \Vas received. 
particulars of dwellincs occupied iJy. "Tenants· (Governmental Pouslng). 

(h) Excludes 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. TENANTED PRiVATE HOUSES - RENTS. 

NO. 12. - OCCUPIED TENANI'ED PRIVATE H018ES~) (h) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO WEEKLY RENT 
(UNFURNISHED). LOCAL GOVERNMENI' AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS on 

,MOHf~).,QUEENSLAND,CENSUS. 30TH JUNE. 1954. 
(Exclusive'of Private Housell occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
AREA, ETC. 

(·N ...... lodical6. Non-
-palclpa' To •• } 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Quilpie 

TOTAL CITIES AND 
TOWNS 

TOT AL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

CITI ES AND TOWNS -
Gladstone .. 
Rockhall'pton .. 

SHIRES -
Banana -

Biloela (N.I,I.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Broadsound o. 
Calliope 
DUaringa 
Fitzroy " 
Livingstone -

Yeppoon (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Miriam Vale " 
Monto -

Monto (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Moun [ Morgan -
Moun t Morgan 

(N .1\1.) 
Rest 0/ Shire 
Total Shire 

Taroom .. 
Theodore I rdgation 

Area 
NOT INCORPORATED 

TOTAL CITIES AND 
TOWNS 

TOTAL SHIRES-
Non-mun icipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

NOT INCORPORATED 

DIVlSION 

CITIES AND TOWNS 
SHIRES -

Aramac .. 
Barcaldine -

Barcaldine (N.M. 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Bauhinia .. 
Belyando -

Clerl"lon t (N.MJ 
Rest 0/ Shire 
Total Shire 

Blackall -
Blackall (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Emerald -
Emerald (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

. 
Occupied Tellallted Prh'.'e HOlllles (b) of the Weekly Reot (Unfurlljshed) Stated _ 

UQder 
10 •• 

6 
4 

11 

17 
12 

6 
12 
18 
il 
14 
13 
11 

6 

: I 
.• I 
1 I 
(; 

2 
8 
2 

2 

29 

13 
80 

122 

lOs. 
ud 

ubdllr 
15s. 

7 

12 
15 

34 

12 
60 

6 
24 
30 

5 
B 

14 
16 

4 
17 
21 
8 

2 
3 
5 

"a. 
and 

under 
20 •• 

2 

10 

1--------'---' 

24 
122 

1 
15 
16 
!l 

17 
3 

13 

2 
11 
13 
13 

3 
') 

8 

20s. 
ud 
under 
258. 

15 
26 
41 

8 
19 

8 
17 

10 
14 
24 
10 

1~ I 

2511. 
and 

\IOder 
30s. 

5 
15 
20 

4 
7 
') 

7 

3011. 
and 

I \IOder 
35s. 

3 
20 
23 
.. , 
! I 

11 
I 

12 
6 

() 

3 
9 

I 

3511. 4Oa. , . 458. 5011. 
and and and and 

under und"" und"r WIder 
40a. Os. 50,. 609. 

,----- - -----
I 

1 I 
4 i 

I 
5 
1 j I 
6 2 2 
1 

3 
1 

11 
2 

(, 

2 
8 

6 

2 
1 
2 

5 
1 
() 

1 

0 
') 
') 

8 .. 
6 
I 

-~"1-

13 2 

8 
1 

3 

-

') 

8 
3 

l:~LI~ 1: 
.. 

l~ 22 6 
-- -------

4 31 
48 111 

3 11 .. 3 
3 14 
.. .. 
3 .. 
1 I .. 2 

.. 1 
2 2 
2 3 .. .. 
2 14 .. 1 
2 15 

4 1 .. .. 
4 1 

rJ 
1 

.. .. 

52 142 

9 27 
10 10 .. .. 
71 179 . 

608. 
and 
over 

ki 

.! I 
1 .. 
2 

j 
1 
4 .. 
1 .. 
1 

1 .. 
1 
1 

1 .. 

93 

10 
9 .. 

112 

CENTI1.AL WEST10FtJ STATISTl CAL DIVlSION 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 
2 3 7 10 5 1 3 2 

3 3 5 9 7 10 5 6 
1 1 2 .. .. 1 .. .. 
4 4 7 9 7 11 5 6 1 
1 2 4 13 6 2 2 .. 2 

2 10 12 22 23 15 3 7 1 
1 5 3 4 2 3 1 4 4 
2 15 15 26 25 18 4 11 5 

7 4 B 5 7 

1
10 3 

;; 3 1 .. 1 •• 1 .. 
(; 11 6 i (; 10 4 7 

10 18 6 12 
3 61 2 

2/ 
11 5 6 (. 1 .. 1 .. 
14 '---~ ____ 8 33 __ ~ _18 7 12 

~~-~-

L ____ 

4 2 

4 2 

2 10 
1 

2 11 
- >--

NOl 
Stated 

66 
309 

21 
163 
184 

31 
67 
85 -
45 

91 
78 

169 
26 

21 
73 
94 

38 
11 
49 
46 

15 .. 
375 

171 
640 .. 

1,186 

30 

26 
5 

31 
15 

19 
29 
48 

42 
16 
58 

161 13 
29 

Total 

373 
1,866 

96 
289 
385 
68 

143 
135 
120 

145 
140 
285 

75 

75 
105 
160 

220 
33 

253 
72 

36 .. 
2,239 

536 
1,216 .. 
3,991 

64 

76 
10 
86 
49 

114 
57 

171 

97 
24 

121 

112 
44 

156 

(a) lncludes houses. sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses fc'.r which only one Householder's Sc~edule was received. (b) Excludes 
particulars of dwellings occupied by "Tenants n (Governmc,nr.-1i lJousmg). 

101. 

-



102. 

CENSUS OF THE CO~MONWEALTH OF AUiTRALLA, 1954. 

NO, 12. - OCCUPIED TENANrED prUVATE HOIBES(a) (b) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO WEEKLY RENT 
:i..:~~~~URMSHEjJ/l WCAL GOVERNMENf AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS Ort 

MOItl!:)"QUEENSLAND"CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 195tf,. 
(ElI:c1usive'of Privlue Houses occupied solely by iuii~bloo<l Aboriginals) . 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Occupied Teaallted Private Houaell (b) pi the Weekly Rent (Unfurnished) Stated _ 
AREA, ETC. 10 •• Us. 20 •• 2's. 30 •• 35s. 408. ", .. 'Os. 60 •• (·N .... • ladleatea NOlI- Ullder IUId IUId IUId aad and alld and and aad Not IIlpalclpal To_a) lOa. aWet IUIder IUIder lIader under under under under \lAder and Stated 

U •• 20 •• 2' •• 30 •• 35 •• "0 •• ",.i. ~ .. 60s. over 

SHIRES (Continued) 
llfracombe 
J ericbo 
Longreach -

CENTRAL ','ESTERN STA TlSTICAL Dl VISI(l~l (Continued) 

:-----J~~l 
~,- ~---~ ---~- r-' 

3 4 .. 2 , . .. r- ----]---
.. .. (, 

Longreach 
(N.~,:,) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Peak Downs •• 
Tambo 

TOTAL CITIES AND 
T0"'NS .. 

TOTAL SHIRES -
Non-l1'un ic ipa] To 
Rest of Shires 

wns 

SION TC'TAL, mv~ 
---~ 

CITIES /\ND TO'i'~'NS 
SHIRES -

Barcoo .. 
Boulia .. 
Diamantina J' 

Isisford .. 
Winton -

Winton (N.~I.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

TOTAL CITIES Al'-'D 
TOWNS .. 

TOT AL SHIRES ..., 
Non·municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

.-

~L DIVISION 

CJTlES AND TOWNS -
Mackay .. 

SHffiES ..., 
Mirani .. 
Ne~ .. 
Pionel'lr ..., 

Mackay North 
(N.M.) 

Res t of Sh ire 
Total Shire 

flf<lserpine -
Proserpine 

(N .'L) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Sarioa -
Sarina (N.t~',.) 

fl est of Shire 
Total Shire 

TOTAL CITIES AND 
TOWNS .. 

TOT AL SHIRES -

21 
2 
3 
5 
1 
1 

.. 
14 
25 - ... --
39 

" 

1 
5 .. 
3 

.. 
1 
1 

.. 

.. 
10 

10 

10 

4 
1 

" 

18 
18 

1 .. 
1 

:5 
" 
5 

r-~-' 

11) 

9 4 16 14 'I 2 5 •• 3 .. 24 

14 22 
1 'J 

15 22 
3 6 
1 1 
-~--

.. . . 
41 46 
34 37 

-~--~ f-

75 83 

W 14 32 .. " .. 
18 14 32 
5 2 1 
4 ! 4 ---. --~-- "-------

.. " . -
r3 5'j F,5 
(12 32 lL 

14S 91 103 
~--,-~~--~-~ -,-~~--

12 13 
r .. 

13 13 
I .. 

2 
I~--~~ --~, ----r-

.. . . 
291 15 
12 13 

~t~~ 58 r----

3 

3 

5 

5 

FAR WESTERN ST ATlSTiCAI DIVISION -r-' 2 1 
" . , 1 .. 2 

3 3 .. 1 
3 4 

.. .. 
3 3 
2 5 +- --~~ 

5 8 
~-

4 
3 

3 

20 
1 

21 

" 

1 
1 
1 .. 
8 
. , 
8 .----

20 
11 

31 

.. 
8 
3 -----

11 -----

.. .. ---r ::j-·l 2 1 .. .. 4 .. .. 
1 .. .. ... . . .. .. :5 .. .. 

11 6, 4 .. 2 
.. .. .. .. 1 

11 (, 4 .. 3 
--~-r--~-- ~-

, . .. .. .. .. 
11 (, 4 .. 2 
3 1 10 .. 1 

1--- -~~----

14 7 14 3 
'-~-~-.-- --,-~~,--,---J---.~~ 

~.'ACK.AY STATISTICAL PlvISIt'<N 
,--- -~ ~ ---- r--

14 16 

37 15 .. 1 

8 3 
75 41 
83 44 

3 5 
2 4 
5 9 

8 7 
4 .. 

12 ., 

14 16 

~T-~--87 
28 II! , 10 
.. 1 

20 
51 
71 

15 
18 
33 

12 
5 

17 

13 
28 
41 

25 
1 

26 

18 

18 

41; 

4 

2 
7 
9 

12 

12 

15 

15 

46 

'-'--'r~--

61 16 

3 

18 4 
8 3 

26 7 

11 

11 

21 4 
,. 

21 4 

61 16 

c----' 

52 

2 

25 
6 

31 

2 

2 

1 
1 
2 

I--

52 

3 

3 

.. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

93 

2 

11 
5 

16 

1 
1 

93 

.. 
21 
16 

5 
20 

16 
13 
29 

.. 
16 
75 

91 

133 

208 
8 

27 
357 
384 

30 
46 
76 

43 
72 

11'5 

133 

Total 

1(; 
83 

192 
22 

214 
31 
40 

591 
440 

.. 
34 
29 

8 
33 

73 
17 
90 

.. 
73 

121 

194 

618 

324 
11 

146 
617 
763 

116 
63 

179 

156 
82 

238 

618 

Non-municipal To""n~ 6 19 

-_!:±-
50 8 .. -::±~;~ 100 418 

Rest of Shires 23 lIn 
1--- ----

11 3 691 1,097 
---~--- -~---- --c--' -

TOTAL DIVISICIN 39 151 122 27 924 2,133 
------- ----

CI TIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen 

~ Ind~;e~~ouses, sheds, huts,etc., and shared private house~ for,which only one Ilouseholder' s Schedule yeas received. 
particulars of dwellinlls occupied by "Tenants" «(;o'!"rnmental Ilouslng). 



STATE OF ()1I1'.Er\SLAND. -. TENANTED PRIVATE JIOllSES _. RI':NTS. 

NO. la. - OCCUPIED TENANTED PRIVATE HOUSES (&) (b) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO w,EEKLY RENT 
(UNFURNISHED). LOCAL GOVERNMENf AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS on 

MOHE), QUEIi:NSLANll. CENSUS. 30TH JUNE. 1954. 
(Ezc:luaive'of Private Houses l)Ccupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
Occupied TeDlIllled Private Housell (b) of the Weekly Rent (Unfw:niahed) Stated _ 

AREA. ETC. 10e, ne. 201. 25e. 3011. 35s. 401 •. r 451., 'Os. 60e. (-N.N,· IlIdlcat.s NOli- Vader and and IUld fino IIIld and and I and aad AIId Not 
lIl!lldcipal TowlI) 10 •• ubder under under Wider under Wider under i under undt!lr Stalt!ld 

Us. 20 •• 2'a. 30 •• 35 •• 40s. 4'.'. 50s" 60s. over 

103. 

Total 

1---'- --.. - ---·r- -- --- -.-- .... ----~-~--. 

UTI ES ANf' TO'il'NS 
(Continued) _ 

Charters Towers 
Townsville 

SHIRES -
Ayr -

Ayr (1'1. i'<.) 
HOI" e Hill (incl. 
Car stairs) 
(l\U' .) 

REst of Shire 
Total Shire 

Dalryrr,ple .. 
Thuringowa •• 
Wangaratta -

Collinsv ille -
Scot tville 
(N ,1 •• ) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

TOTAL CI TIES AND 

1(l 
5 

2· 

11 
13 

7 
7 

Hi 
IS 

11 
(, 

17 

T0WNS .. 1'j 5'7 
TOT AL SHI P,ES -

221 

I 

3 J 1 6 12 
'5 11 (; 

8 22 J 2 
---'--- ---~ .. 

33 211 2!H 

Non-municipal Towns 5 21 ,+0 5(, 34 69 

I 
" .. I .. ';l 

J 17! , 
1 

24/ 

3 i .. ' 
271 
d 
11 
I 

I 
.,[1 
.. 
'i 

166 

31 
2 

19<) 

Res t of Shires ,36 65 i ____ ) .. I1 .. _
I 

____ .. 4.(.) .. 1-_ .. _. 1 .... 5_-1-_._ ..... _2_2 .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION I 56 .-.. ~~_~_;-... __ 1_7_9-'-__ .. 3_1_3 .... L .. ...;..3 .. 4 .. 11_. _L __ • ___ >--._._ 

CITIES AND TO,INS -
Cairns 

SHIR.ES -
Atherton -

Atherton (N.".) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Cardwell -
Tully (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Douglas -
Mossman (N .M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Eacham 
Herberton •• 
Hinchinhrook -

Ingham (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Johnstone -
Inni sfail (incl. 
I nnisfail East) 

(N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Mareeba -
Mareeba (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Mulgrave -
Babinda (N.M.) 
Edmonton 
Hambledon 
(N.M.) 

Gordonvale 
(N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Nf)TINCORPORATED 

5 

2 
2 

1 
16 
17 

3 I 2 ,. 

5 
7 

15 

1 
21 
22 

16 
6 

22 

8 
19 
27 

3 

14 

2 
16 
18 

11 
1 

12 
6 

14 I 

11 
44 
55 

HI 
9 

14 
23 

3 

10 

3 
3 
6 

12 
11 
23 

4 
5 
9 

10 
12 

9 
29 
38 

19 
40 
59 

4 
12 
16 

3 

CAIRNS ST ATISTICAL DIVISION r- ]--
461 79 1151 
121 22 40 
18 13 3 
30 3') 43 

20 
9 1 

29 1 
8 i 

15 
23 
24 
35 

44 
32 
76 

12 
3 
5 

13 
3 

16 
19 
20 

31 
19 
50 

23 
'j 

281 
81 
3 

J 1 
23 
.7 

36 
21 
')7 

12 
30 
66 

___ ~:L 

- -

lill 

15 
4 

F) 

6 .. 
6 

2 : 
1 
3 

4! 
2: 

9 
29 

21 
13 
34 

16 
4 

20 

4 

121 

16 
9 

41 

16 4 .l ~ HJ3 346 
1,,1 19 102 167 5"4 1,7'52 

23 ~ 17 27 ~4 241 

10 41 <) 3 i 34 151 
3 jf~ I 1 3 14t: 246 

)I, 27 33 23(' 631' .. 
'i I .. ., 3) 69 

2 3 2 ')('1 137 

I 

7 ') 2 .. 23 87 
<) 1 5 1 43 108 

111 6 7 1 66 195 --- --

166 6(1 119 180 653 2,306 

i~ 14 28 3D III 479 
3 9 6 286 560 

220 77 156 216 1,050 3,345 

80 41 73 118 214 871 

22 7 (j 4 37 170 
2 2 3 2 79 147 

24 9 9 6 116 317 

17 6 12 9 36 160 
2 .. .. 1 58 118 

19 6 12 10 94 218 

2 5 3 2 26 87 
1 .. .. .. 31 62 
3 5 3 2 57 149 

10 3 7 4 86 203 
14 2 4 3 124 264 

22 13 19 31 55 292 
10 1 1 2 2013 397 
32 14 

2() 
33 263 6t19 

4(1 1~ I 32 30 
20 3 1 
60 11 35 31 

88 384 
172 407 
260 791 

i 

2S 9 26 13 62 231 
2 .. 1 2 135 220 

27 9 27 15 197 451 

14 2 14 7 18 110 

8 1 4 .. 25 96 

10 2 5 9 15 105 
19 2 25 17 222 406 
51 7 48 33 .. .. ............ --.:.:.. 

280 717 
113 115 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder'S Schedule was received. (b) Excludes 
particulars of dwellings occupied by' "Tenants W (Governmental Housing). 



104. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. 12. - OCCUPIED TENANTED PRIVATE HOLBES (a) (b) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO t$EKLY RENT 
{UNFURNISHED} I LOCAL GOVERNMENl' AREAS AND NON·MUNICIPALTOWNS (1.000 PERSONS OR 

MOllE), QUEENSLAND, .CENSUS, SOTH JUNE, 1954. 
(Esciuaivo'of Private Houses occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Occupied Tenaluod Private HOWlea (b) of che Weekly Reot (UJdUtDillhed) Stated _ 
AREA, ETC. 

(liN .... " i4dlca.a. Non-
.paJc1pal Towll) 

TOTA,L CI TIES AND 
TOWNS 

TOTAL SHIRES -
Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

NOT INCORPORATfT 

Under 
1O., 

34 
92 

1 

1011. 1' •. 2011. 2'11. 30 •• 3' •. 40 ••. 
¥ld and aIId IIDd and and ad 

Ubder WIder Wider Wide: WIder Wider WId~r 
1'1. 20 •• 25 •• 30 •• " .. 40a. 4,a. 

14 ~£~~:S STA

4

1

1

,1 STl (::1. DI ~~~Cr)N ~C~)~jtinued:o 

32 64 157 165 218 112 160 
151 142 234 129 146 4:, ill) 

1 •• ..1 .. 
~ __ ' ____ ~"~ _____ J_._13::...2....L_ 248 224 437 373 ~~~~~;]--=- 2213~ 320 

PENINSTTLf STATlSTICAL DIVISIG::-; 

. 45 •• '0 •• 
IUld alld 

WIder WIder 
50 •• 6Oa. 

41 73 

55 121 
11 44 

60 •• 
and 
over 

110 

105 
32 

Not 
Stated 

214 

362 
1,115 

113 

Total 

871 

1.635 
2,224 

115 
r-----T-~--~~--~-------

238 255 1,804 4,845 _____ ,_._~ __ J-_~ __ ~_~_._ _ ____ __ 107 

'~-,--"-'r--~I--'-"--r----,----'--r--~~---'--

CITIES AND TOWNS 
Thursday lsland 

SHffiES -
Cook 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOT 1'.L Cl TI ES ANn 
TOWNS 

TOTAL SHIRES 
Non-I"unicipal Towns 
R est of Shires 

NOT INCORPO~ATEf) 

3 

4 

---'-''-'' 

CITI ES AI'11) TU1::'NS -
Hughenden .. 1 

SHIRES -
Barkly Tableland .-
Burke .. .. 
Carpentaria .. .. 
Cioncurry -

Cloncurry (N.ll.) 8 
Ht. Isa (N.M.) 44 

Rest of Sh ire 1 
Total Shire 53 

Croydon o. 1 
Etheridge .. 1 
Flinders .. 5 
~,Icr~inlay .. 4 
Wyangarie (d) .. 1 

NOT INCORFORATFD .. 
TOT AL Cl TIFS AND 

TOWNS .. 1 
TOT lJ.. SHIP. ES -

Non-municipal Towns 52 
Rest of Shires 13 

NOT I NCaR POP ,\TED .. 
"'---1--

TOTAL, DIVISION 66 

6 5 4 

5 

2 6 4 

2 5 

- .. --+ .. -.. ~-.+-.... ---- .. - .. :.:....t----. .,:.. .. .. 
2 

'-

6 

2 
2 
4 

5 
149 

6 
160 

1 
2 
1 
4 
4 
.. 

6 

154 
26 .. 

----
186 

3 6 5 () L ') 5 

NORTH I"ESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISIC1N 
----,-'-- 'r---' ------~ -

4 

3 
9 40 

41 
.. 

41 
1 

42 

2 

3 
2 
2 ' 
(j 

4 

2 
3 .. 

9 

19 14 13 6 

1 1 .. .. .. " 1 .. 
1 .. .. '1 

17 17 6 4 
84 12 14 6 

6 1 1 .. 
107 30 21 10 .. .. .. .. 

3 .. .. 1 
7 2 1 .. 
') 5 10 4 

17 6 5 " .. .. " .. 

19 14 13 6 

101 29 20 10 
40 15 18 ') .. .. .. 

160 58 51 21 

STATE SUMt·4ARIES 

2 

.. .. 

.. 
6 

20 .. 
26 .. 

1 
.. 
2 
2 

.. 

2 

26 
5 

3~ 

4 

4 

4 

1 12 

.. .. 

.. ., 

.. 1 

.. 7 
4 4 
.. .. 
4 11 
.. .. 
1 . . .. .. .. 3 .. .. 
.. .. 

1 ! 2 

4 11 
1 4 .. .. 

'-"-- ---. 
6 27 

Occupied Tenanted Private Houses (a)(b) - according to Statistical Pivision etc. , 

STATISTICAL DIVISIONS, 
ETC. -

Metropolitan Area of 
Brisbane 

Moreton .. 
~'laryborough •• 
Downs 
Roma 
South Western 
FockhaJ)'",pton •• 
Central Western 
Far'Vestern •• 
Mackay 
Townsville 
Cairns 
Peninsula 
North Western .. 

-

92 
214 
222 
194 

26 
11 

122 
39 
10 
39 
56 

132 
4 

66 
1----

TOTAL FOR QtJEENSLAM , J ,2 27 

304 5 26 1,530 1,770 
481 4 17 741 520 
320 3 21 6(10 504 
261 2 53 552 439 

54 52 8 1 43 
34 32 61 34 

208 2 71 534 442 
75 83 145 91 

') fJ 31 11 
151 92 177 131 
143 1 79 313 340 
248 2 24 437 373 

2 3 6 ') 

1116 4 29 160 58 -_. ~--
.. 2~ .3.'..~ 4,761 

2,240 1,337 l,44B 59H l,nO 
593 226 424 102 257 
685 304 416 138 279 
542 257 407 119 306 

61 19 45 10 26 
42 21 'H 8 16 

446 194 226 71 179 
103 41 58 6 34 

14 7 14 .. 3 
132 86 122 27 89 
396 199 220 77 156 
479 228 320 107 238 

6 ') ') 1 4 
51 21 33 6 27 

5,840 2.945 3_,775 1,270 2.824 

7 34 71 

98 109 
21 21 

- - ---.- f-------

7 

7 

8 

. . 
. . .. 
2 

19 .. 
21 

1 ., 
. . 
1 
.. 
.. 

8 

21 
2 
.. 

31 

1,760 
335 
108 
357 

18 
23 

112 
8 .. 

113 
216 
255 

7 
31 

3,343 

34 

98 
21 

153 

24 

3 . . 
15 

38 
131 

14 
183 

3 
12 
42 
50 
26 
.. 

24 

169 
165 

.. 
35[3 

3,978 
3,258 
1,906 
2,179 

293 
250 

1,186 
348 

91 
924 

I,05n 
1,804 

153 
358 

17,778 

71 

109 
21 

201 

111) 

7 
3 

21 

113 
896 

29 
1,038 

(, 

24 
60 
90 
67 .. 

110 

1,On9 
307 .. 

1,426 

16,793 
7,568 
5,803 
5.866 

728 
569 

3,991 
1,031 

194 
2.133 
3.345 
4,845 

201 
1,426 

54,493 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was!eceive.d. (b) Excludes 
particulars of dwellings occupied by "Tenants ff (Governmental Housing). (,1) As from 28th July, 1954. renalned ShIre of RIchmond. 



STATE or OUEENSLAND. -- TENANTED PIUVATE !lOUSES -- RENTS. 

NO. 12. - OCCUPIED TENANfED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) (b) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO WEEKLY RENT 
(UNFURNISHED) I WCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOV:INS (1,000 PERSONS OR 

MOHE),QUEENSLAND,CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Ezciusive' of Private Houses 4)Ccupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNME NT 
Occupied Tenanted Priv;ue Houses (b) of the Weekly Rein (Unfurnished) Stated -

AREA, ETC. lOs. 15s. 201. 25s. 30s. 35s. 401 . . 45s. 50s. 60 •. 
(-N.M.· indicates Non- Under and and and and and and and and and Not 

mlUlicipal Town) lOs. ubder under under under under under under undelt under and Stated 
1511. 20s. 25s. 30s. 35s. 40s. 45&. 50s. 60s. over 

ST ATE SUMMARIES (Continued) 

105. 

Total 

T 1 
004\ 

---l 

l~~ r ,.;:~ 
.- - .~ --- ~--- - ---

Metropolium Area of 
Brisbane •. 92 526 1,530 1,770 2,240 1,337 1,448 1,760 3.978 16,793 

Other Cities and Towns 148 355 :572 1,335 1,445 1,824 910 1,163 1,098 3,667 13,902 
Non-municipal Towns 163 498 769 885 741 960 451 700 

2~t; ~~ 
290 1,888 7,945 

Rest of Shires 821 1,313 1,023 1,617 805 [l16 247. 464 195 8,104 15,706 
Not Incorporated 

~l 
2 "I- I .. I 141 147 

I 
1-----

_ 1~22~ _~~8~~ TOTAL FOR 
, I 

QUEENSLAND 2, 472 1 _~,:390L I 
5,368 4,761 5,840 2,945\ 3,775 3,343 17,778 54,493 

------------------ -- --_ .. _0 ____ - ___ ..;1 ________ 

Occupier! Tenanted Pr ivate Dwellinl's (h) - accorrUng to Class of Dwelling 

Private HOUSe-(~-----I~~~r2,47;r-2~;;~TI· -~36Hl~61 5,840 2~45- ~'77511,r 
Sh3re of Private House 33

1 

961 1 W 23 I 196 284 117 230 
Flat __ 12 331 61. 263 43~' 732 573 6B9 3 
Other .. 171 35

1
1 48i 142 112 140 94 107 

TOTALOCCUPIEn=-1'~, i ----T---I-- L,- --L 
TENANTEDPFIVATE : I I 
D'.l'bLLINGS, i' I I 
QUEENSLAND _.:... 1,2[!2..L_2,63hl_~!2!..L 6,0~~!~,-,-507 6,996 3,729 L 4,[\01 1,61 

----

10 2,824 3,343 17,778 54,493 
52 168 135 3,024 4,690 
I6 778 1,009 8,304 13,208 
28 79 74 4,379 5,255 

;(j 3,849 4,561 33,485 77,646 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Scherlule was received. (b) Excludes 
particulars of dwe!1ings occupied by ~'Tenants" «~overnmentai Housing). 



CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. IS. - OCCUPIED TENAN'mD FLATS (II) CLASSIFIED ACCOIIUING TO W.I!-::EKLY [tENT (UNFUUNlStlED) : 
INCOttPORATED CITIES ANI) TOWNS,-ANI.) NON·MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PI<:;ItSONS on MOllE), 

QUEENSLAND. CENSUS, 30TII JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Flats occupied 801;:1y by full-blood Abori8irmls) 

LOCAL OOVERNMENT Occupied Tenanted FIRts (a) of the Weekly Rent (Unfurnished) StRted -

AREA, ETC. lOs. Us. 208. 25s. 30s. 35s. 40s. 458. 
(-N.M.· lAdleates NOD- Uncler and and lind Rnd and Rnd and and 

BlllDlelpal Town) lOs. under IlDder under under under under under under 
Us; 208. 2's. 30s. 3~1l. 408. 4'"" 'Os. 

----------_._------,--------,- -- .... _--...... ,._-- .. -----
STATISTICAL AREAS­

City 
North City .. 
South Cit}· •• 

TOTAL .. 

NORTIJ SIDE INNER -
Ascot 
F ernberr; 
Ithaca 
Meeandah 
N e" mark et .. 
Normanby 
\':'indsor 

TOTAL •• 

NOR TH SIDE OUTER -
Ashgrove 
Bald Hills •• 
Banvo 
Che~mside 
Enoggc:ra 
Geebung 
H endra 
K alinga 
Kc:dron 
Mitch elton 
Nundl!h 
Stafford 
The Gap 

TOTAL •• 

1 
I 

_._ 3 

5 

2 
'2 

9 
3 
.j 

-------
j(, 

I-----~---.. --.. -f---·--

2 

-,.-----,-\-----_._-

II 
12 
\2 

55 

7 
6 

7 
() 

14 2·i 
2h 53 
41 7() .---
81 1~3 

15 
13 
2 
J 
J 

10 
17 

_ .. 

19 
21 

4 

8 
22 
30 

4 4 28 59 lOA l 
1--· .. -+------ --1-- . --1------'" .. ---- f-----

1 
2 
2 

3 

3 

3 '! 

12 10 
3 1 

7 
.. I 
•• I •• 

--

.-

27 19 4 
46 51 32 
52 71 33 ------

125 141 (,9 .. __ ...... "'- c-.-.---

19 41 11 
8 9 8 
5 3 I 
~ 2 .. 
" 2 I 

12 9 2 
11 10 5 ._- 1---

(l2 76 28 

1 4 5 .. .. .. 
.. 1 .. 
1 .. .. .. I .-.. .. .. 
4 4 .. 
-1 7 5 
1 2 .. .. .. .. 
I 4 1 .. .. .. 
.. .. .. 

---~ 

12 23 11 

'Os. 60s. 
lind and NOI 

under Stated 
60s. 

over 

----._----------

3{, 49 309 
61 121 673 
62 107 892 

........... -- --

159 277 1,874 
1-- -----. 

46 lIO 424 
13 19 I 128 

-, 8 47 
2 1 7 
8 5 64 
5 10 93 
9 17 159 ._--1-----

86 170 922 -----f---

6 4 36 .. .. .. 
2 .. 5 
.. I I 
I .. n .. .. 5 
8 11 37 

11 12 80 
I 1 33 .... . . 3 
:5 8 29 .. .. .. . 
.. .. .. 
34 37 242 

Total 

504 

1,375 

2,%0 

693 
226 
73 
20 
94 

172 
265 

1,543 

59 .. 
10 
5 

15 
:5 

72 
143 
44 
3 

60 .. .. 
416 

.- -_._- r--- j-----j------

-----+---·1-0----1------2(-J~~ 

I------~------r-~:-I--------.~------
WESTERN -

Corinda 
Darra 
Graceville 
Inal a 
Indoorool'iIly 
Kenmore 
St. Lucia 
Too"'ong 

TOTAL ,. 

SOUTH SllJE INNER -
Balmoral 
East Brisbalie 
Morningside •• 

TOTAL .. 

SOUTH SllJE OUTER­
Camp Hill 
Chatsworth •• 
Cooper's Plains 
Ekibin 
Greenslopes 
Holland Park 
Moorooka 
Mount Gravatt 
Tarragindi 
Yerong a 

TOTAL .. 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate 
'II'ynnum 

TOTAL •• 

2 

13 
1 

21 

.. .. .. .. 
1 .. 
.. 

15 
~- ----~ 

16 -- ._--

2 .. 
9 15 fJ ..... .- .. I -----------I----·---j--·--.., .. · .---- ------ . 

~.------+-__ ---jl----~ _. _____ 8~---~9- 17 --

3 
1 

2 

, 
2 

.. 4 
t----t-- ----1--·---- t---·---j-·-----·t---.... 

9 

.. , 

.. 
5 
9 .. 
.. .. .. 
3 

-I- 20_ 

5 
) 2 
-

7 

.. .. 
2 .. 
4 .. 
.. 

10 
-~.---

16 
--

8 
7 
2 

17 

1 
.. .. 

11 
7 .. 
5 .. .. 
5 

29 

9 
:5 

14 , 

.. .. 2 ') .. .. .. .. 

.. 3 6 6 .. .. .. .. 
2 10 8 33 .. .. .. .. 
.. .. 5 9 
5 17 37 156 

r----
7 30 5~ 213 

2 2 12 57 
5 12 12 155 .. .. 1 7 

7 14 25 219 

1 .. I 14 
.. 3 3 13 .. .. .. .. 
I 9 11 66 
4 2 11 44 .. .. 6 7 
1 3 7 16 .. .. 1 1 .. .. 2 4 
.. 5 3 42 

~ 22 207 

, 2 4 16 227 
2 6 :5 91 

4 10 21 318 

(a) Excludes particulars of flats occupied by "Tenants· (Governmental Housing). <b) The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane 
is not divided for local government purposes, but separate figures are shown herein for defined statistical areas whic:-h 
are geographical group s of suburbs. 

11 .. 
17 .. 
61 .. 
15 

280 

384 

83 
232 

11 

326 

20 
24 .. 

1I0 
82 
13 
35 
2 
(, 

62 

354 

273 
124 

397 



107. 

STATE OF (~UEFNSLAJ\JJ). - TFNANTFD FLATS - RENTS. 

NO. 13. - OCCUPIED fENANTEIJ FLATS (II) CLAS.'iIFIEIJ ACCOlUllNG TO WEEKLY IU;NT (UNFtmNlSIIETJ) : 
INCOHPORATED CITIES ANIJ TOWNS, AN~ NON-MUNICI(JALTOWNS 0,000 PEHSONS on MOIl(1~), 

QUEENSLAND. CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclysive of Flats ocC;'Llpied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Occupied Tenanted Flats (d of the Weekly Rent (Unfurnished) Stated _ 
AREA. ETC. 105. 15s. 205. 25s. 30s. 35s. 4Os. (-N.M.- Indicates Non- Under and and and and and and and mWlicipal Town> 10 •• Under WIder ~.nder under WIder under under 

158. 20s. 255. 30s. 3511. 40s. 45s. 

-STATISTICAL AREAS. (Continued) _ 
METBCPOLIT AN\Ri: A OF B1l.I:"13 >\1\ E (b) (Continued) 

]\ orth of n Iver •• 
S"uth l'1 River •• 

n _ .. -_ 

TOTAL.. .. 

TOTAL. 

2 
1 

.. - ---- -

1 2 

1 

':. 
1 

45s. 50s. 60s. and and and 
under under 
50s. 60s. over 

I 

Not Total 

Slated 

8 13 
3 4 

--~ ~-- ._-1-----._ . 

11 17 

RURAL J 

METROPOLIT AN ARE ___ ~.J.. .• __ ": 11, 2,,--,- __ ::2~3~ __ 1:..:1c.:..7-L.......:..19:..:h.....L.......:..3'.':":\~.....J..--=2:..:'i..:.l..L_...;3;..;1;...7..L----=13:.:3-,-...:.3_5_5 ..L...._6..,;3_4....1.-_4...:.,0_0_6_· ..4.--°_,_39_7 

CITIES ANn TOWNS -
Ipswich 
n "dcliff" 
South Coast 

NON-~1UNICIPAL T\JWN~(N,"I.)­
Heaudesert 
ileenleigh .. 
Boonah (incl, Dugandan) 

Caboolture 
CalounJra 
Gatton •• 
Laidlev 
Maroochydore 
Namhonr 
Rosewood 

NOT I.'ICGHPOR · ... TED 

TOT AL CITIES )\:\1' TQWNS 
TOTAL SllIRES-

Towns 
2 

3 
1 
1 

2 

5 

5 9 
3 

12 

5 
S 

15 
I 
4 

27 
1 
7 

4 

4 

'* 
1-.. -

20 35 

3 14 
5 9 

40 
I 
4 

;> 

2 

4 

6 

45 

1') 
3 

22 
7 
9 

2 
1 

1 
2 

1 
7 

38 

14 
1 

9 
3 
4 

3 

4 
2 

20 
4 
9 

5 

2 

9 

16 
1 

Hl 
11 
23 

3 

3 
3 ... . .. 

138 
240 
715 

6 
1 

2!) 

9 

48 
21 

1.093 

114 
')4 

306 
272 
777 

17 
9 
3 
4 

30 
24 

50 
54 

1.355 

191 
88 Hest of 

NOTINCOHPQHATED 
1- '::"1' 

7 

~~ --~ ':-I~---'-'- .... -- -._----4------+--
TOT AL, DIVISION 2 7 25 28 58 63 53 22 50 58 

CITIES AND T\)\PNS 
Bundaberg 

NOl\-MUNICIP AL TO\v~S (N.M.;­
Childers 
Cooroy •• 
Gayndah 
Howard 
Kingaroy 
:Vlurgon 
Nanango 
I'~oosavill f\."Tewantin 
Pialba " 
Wandai .. 

TOT AL CITIES ~Al\P TO\YI~lS 
TOT AL SHIHES -

Non .. rrunicipal Towns 
Rest 01 Shires 

TOT AL PIVISIC>N 

CITIES AND TOW~S 
Dalby .. 
Goondiwindi 
Toowoomba 
Warwick 

NON-M\1NICIP AL TOWNS(N.M.)­
Chinchilla 

MfII,YHOIlCUGII ST,~TIS'lTCAL DIVISION 

2 
4 

6 

3 

: .. ;.J ,: 
I 11 17 

2 

2 

16 

o 
10 

5 
1 
1 

1 
5 
1 

22 

15 

2 
4 

3 
1 
2 

1 
2 

35 

15 
4 

(, 

5 
12 

I 
2 

9 
4 
1 

23 

17 

9 
2 

22 

10 
1 

33 

II 

2 9 32 40 54 40 44 

DOWNS ST A TlSTlCAL DIVISI0J'! _~_~ 

2 
1 

5 

5 
4 

2 

11 
o 

9 

4 
1 

23 
13 

8 
29 

7 

3 

9 
5 

35 
U 

3 
1 

12 

16 

17 

7 
1 

18 
9 

3 

~'iles ., 0 2 
Oakey .. 

2 
9 

34 

2 

2 

45 

(, 

51 

2 
3 

47 
12 

~i~~~:~:l:: 3, ~ 2 .' _~_ 

6 
3 

9 

9 

2 

49 
5 

1.261 

176 
53 

138 

2 

31 
6 
3 

49 
40 

367 

131 
11 

509 

10 
11 

437 
81 

12 

1 
3 

25 

... - ...... ------- _ ... -- . ' ) (h) The \1 "tropolitan Area of I,risbane is 
(a) Ex;dude~ particulars of flats occupied hy "Tenants' «(;over_nmental Hou:lIlgi~ lor defin~(I'st(ltistical areas which are 
not rlivided for local government purposes, but separate fIgures me shown ere 

geograrhical group s of suburhs. 

1,634 

220 
102 
251 

11 
4 

11 

56 
17 
8 

51 
43 

4 

573 

808 

41 
29 

657 
152 

10 
5 

32 



108. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. 13 ..... OCCUPIED TENANTED FLATS (a) CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO WEEKLY RENT (UNFURNISHED) I 

INCORPORATED CITIES AND TOWNS. ,AND NON·MUNICIPALTOWNS (I ,000 PERSONS OR MOltE), 

QUEENSLAND,CENSUS, sotH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Flats oc.cupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Occupied Tenanted FIllts (a) of the Weekly Rent (Unlurnished) Stated -
AREA, ETC. lOs. Us. 20s. 25s. 30s. 35a. 4Oa •. 45a. 50s. 60s. Total (-N.M.· ladicates Nom- Under and aad and and and and and and and Not 

-
municipal Town) 

TOTAL 
TOTA 

N 

CITIES AND TOWNS 
L SHIRES.-

on-municipal Towns o. 
R est of Shires .. Oo 

TOT AL, DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Roma .. .0 Oo 

NON'MUNICH> Ai TOWNS(N.M.)-
Mitchell .. .. 
St. George .. .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIR ES -

Non·municipal Towns .. 
R est of Shires .. .. 

TOT jll., DIVISION 

OTIES AND TOWNS -
Charleville oo oo 

NON-Ml,INICIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) -
Cunnamulla .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOT AL. DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Gladstone oo .. 
Rockhampton oo oo 

NON-MUNlCIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) -
Biloela .. .. 
Monto .. .. .. 
MountMorgan oo oo 

Yeppoon .. oo 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires oo .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
NON-MUNlCIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) -

Barcaldine Oo .. 
Blackall oo .. 
Clermont .. .. 
Emerald .. oo 

Longreach .. Oo 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires oo .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION 

lOa. 

1 

Oo .. 
1 

.. 

.. 
oo 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 
oo 

.. 
oo .. 
.. 

oo .. 
.. 
oo 

oo 

Oo 

'0 

.. 

.. 
oo 

oo 

.. 

.. 

.. 
oo .. 
Oo 

oo 

.. 
oo 

oo 

", 

IIJIder under under under under under under 
15s. 20a. 25s. 30s. 35a. 40a. 4,s. 

f1C\llIj\IS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

1 3 14 19 41 44 62 

.. .. 2 12 9 5 5 
1 1 4 8 2 .. 6 

2 4 20 39 52 49 73 

ROMA ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. Oo .. Oo 1 .. 1 

.. . . .. . . .. .. .. .. Oo .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 

.. .. .. .. Oo .. .. .. .. .. . . oo .. 2 

.. .. .. .. 1 .. 3 

SOUTH WESTERN ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. .. 5 5 4 1 3 

.. oo 1 1 .. oo oo 

.. oo 5 5 4 1 3 

.. .. 1 1 Oo oo oo .. .. oo . " .. .. .. 

.. Oo 6 6 4 1 3 

ROCKHAMPTON ST ATISTICAL DIVISiON 

Oo 1 8 11 6 1 8 
1 4 7 15 2!! 25 29 

oo .. .. Oo .. oo oo 

oo .. oo 2 .. Oo .. 
oo oo 2 5 5 1 2 
oo .. 1 .. 1 .. .. 
.. .. .. oo .. .. .. 
1 5 i5 26 34 26 37 

.. " 3 7 6 1 2 

.. oo oo 1 1 .. oo .. .. .. oo Oo . , .. 
1 5 18 34 41 27 39 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION ~ 

Oo " .. .. .. .. .. 
oo .. .. .. .. .. .. 

oo .. oo oo .. oo .. 
1 oo .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. oo .. .. .. 

2 2 1 1 2 2 Oo 

.. .. 
oo .. .. oo .. 
2 1 2 1 2 . 2 2 .. oo oo oo oo .. .. 
2 1 2 1 2 2 2. 

(a) Excludes particulars of flats occupied by CTenants· (Governmental Housing). 

and 
under under Stated 
50a. 60s. 

over 

35 64 56 539 879 

5 1 .. 41 80 
1 3 .. 11 37 

41 68 56 591 996 

Oo 1 5 12 20 

.. .. .. .. .. 
Oo Oo .. 4 4 

.. 1 5 12 20 

.. .. .. 4 4 .. .. .. oo 2 

.. 1 5 16 26 

1 7 2 17 45 

.. .. 1 4 7 

1 7 2 17 45 

oo .. 1 4 7 .. .. .. .. .. 
1 7 3 21 52 

oo .. 3 43 81 
14 51 19 298 491 

3 .. .. 2 5 .. .. .. 6 8 
oo .. 1 10 26 
oo Oo .. 50 52 
oo .. .. .. .. 

14 51 22 341 572 

3 oo 1 68 91 
oo .. 1 8 11 
oo oo .. .. oo 

17 51 24 417 674 

. . oo oo .. oo 

.. oo .. .. .. 
oo Oo Oo 1 1 .. .. .. 7 9 .. .. .. 8 8 
1 .. 1 1 13 

.. oo .. .. .. 
1 oo 1 17 31 

oo oo .. 2 2 

1 .. 1 19 33 



109. 

ST ATE OF '2UFFNSLA Nn. - TENANTED FLAT" - R FNTS. 

NO. 13. - OCCUPIED TENANTED FLATS (8) CLASSIF'IED ACCOIlDlNG TO WEEKLY RENT (UNFURNISHED) l 

INCORPORATED CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON·MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PEHSONS on MOltE). 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE;, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Fillts occupied solely by 'ull·blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
Occupied TellnDted Flats (11) of the Weekly ReDt (Ullfutnished) Stilted -

AREA. ETC. 
(-N.N.· Indlcatell Non· 

IIIUIllclpal Towa) 

CITIES AND TO~'NS 
NON-MUNIOP AL 

Winton .. 

OTIFS AND Ten'S-
Mackay .. .. 

NON-MUNICIP AL T01Y'NS(N.~l.)-
Mackay North ,. .. 
Proserpine .. .. 
Sarina .. . , .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIR ES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION 
~ 

. OTIES AND TOV'NS -
Bowen .. .. .. 
Charters Towers .. 
Townsville .. .. 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.) -
Ayr .. .. .. 
Collin svill e-Scottvill e .. 
Home Hill (incl. Catstairs) 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOV'NS 
TOTAL SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns .. 
R est of Shires .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Cairns .• .. .. 

NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS(N.M.)-
Atherton .. .. 
Babinda .. 
Edmonton-H am bt edon .. 
Gordonvale .. .. 
Ingham .. .. .. 
Inni sfail (ind.Inni sfail East) 
Mareeba .. .. 
Mossman .. .. 
Tully .. .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
R est of Shires .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOTAL, DIVISION 

Under 
10 ... 

.. 
1 .. .. 
.. 
1 .. 
1 

~-

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

1 

.. .. .. .. .. 
1 .. .. .. .. 
1 

1 .. .. -_ .. 

2 

lOs. Us. :!Os. 259. 3011. 35s. 4Os. ·Us. 5011. 6(ls. 
aDd Ilnd lind and and and and and alld snd 

u.ader under u;~der under wider under under under under 
tSs. 2011. '!5s. 30s. 3511. 40s, 4,s. ,os. 60s. 

over 

-
FAl, WFSTETI", SIATISTfCAL r~IVISI0"i 

.. 1 0 18 15 12 32 18 

1 .. .. I 1 .. 6 1 .. 3 1 3 2 2 .. .. 
., .. .. .. .. .. .. 

~-~ 1--. 

.. .. 1 9 20 18 15 12 32 18 

1 3 1 1 2 4 3 2 6 1 .. 2 1 1 .. .. 2 .. .. : . . 
1 5 3 11 22 22 20 14 38 19 

TOWNSVILLE ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. .. .. 5 I .. .. 2 3 
2 1 14 22 

.. .. 2 5 . , .. .. 2 

.. .. 1 1 

2 1 16 30 

T~r~ 
48~1 I 4~ I 
13 9 
... .. . 
1 1 

53 45 

._ .. 

1 1 10 2 .. 3 1 .. 
49 45 49 44 

10 2 6 11 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 2 

50 49 60 46 

.. .. 3 8 .. 1 .. .. 
2 2 19 38 

---~~ --±&-L_ 10 2 7 13 
3 .. .. . . 

~f-'--

~~_ 51 67 59 

CAIRNS ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

1 I 3 14 23 21 28 9 51 80 

.. 1 .. 2 1 3 1 .. t 2 .. . . .. I 3 3 1 .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 1 .. 5 .. 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 .. 5 
2 .. 4 10 25 10 12 1 15 25 
.. .. .. .. 4 2 4 3 7 .. .. .. .. 1 .. 2 .. .. .. 2 .. .. 1 .. 2 10 7 1 6 7 
.. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. 

~ -
1 1 3 14 23 21 28 9 51 80 

I 2 2 6 16 37 34 27 7 29 50 
I 2 2 6 

c~ I:; 6 2 8 9 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
4 5 11 36 61 18 88 139 

.-----

PENINSULA STATISTICAL DIVISION 

Not 
Total 

Stated 

3 

3 

3 

._-

125 250 

24 36 
2 15 .. .. 

125 250 

26 51 
'5 11 

156 312 

26 52 
42 - ~3 

604 919 

104 162 
1 3 

11 18 

672 1,024 

116 183 
10 21 

798 1,228 

273 505 

40 51 
2 14 .. .. 
2 10 

49 65 
81 186 
12 32 

5 10 
3 37 .. .. 

273 505 

194 405 
14 60 .. .. 

481 970 

CITIES AND TOV'NS - -I~-I I----r-~-II--I I I 
___ T_h_Uf...:s...:d_aY~Is_l_a_nd _____ ",",-_~_~,~ .:l 1 I .. 1 __ ~iJ ___ .. -'. __ ._ . ..1.. __ 2-,-__ 14_",--_2_1 

(a) Excludes particulars of flats occupied by "Tenants· (Governmental Housing). 



I to. 

CENSUS OF THE COMWNWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 19'4. 

NO. ·13. - OCCUPIED TENANTED FLATS (II) CLASSIFIED ACCOIlDlNG TO WEEKLY RENT (UNFURNISHED) : 
INCORPORATED CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERSONS OIt MOllE), 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
AREA. ETC. 

(-N.M.· Indicates Non­
al1lDlclpal Ton) 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive of Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

Ullder 
lOs. 

Occupied Tenanted Flats (8) of the Weekly Relit (UnfUlnlshed) Stated -

10.. U.. 20s. 30s. 35s. 458. 50s. 
and aod and alld aod aod 60s. 

WIder IUlder WIder llIIder ullder under :e~ 
____________ L-__ L:l~5=8::. • ..L.!20:::8::.-,-.!2~5.::'-L 35s. 4Os. 60s. 

NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) 
NOT INCORPORATED 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

NOT INCORPOR ATED 

3 2 

3 

4 2 

Not 
Stated 

14 

15 

Total 

21 

5 

26 TOTAL, DIVISION 3 ...L. __ ---!'--__ 

NORTH WFSTERN STATISTICAL t'IVISIOl" 

CITIES ~D .TOWNS -
Hughenden .. .. .. .. .. . . 4 2 1 1 1 . . 3 12 

NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS(N.M.)-
CloncU[ry .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 .. 5 . . .. .. .. 7 
Mt. Isa .. .. .. .. .. 10 . . 1 .. 2 .. 1 .. 8 22 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. 4 2 1 1 1 .. 3 12 
TOT AL SHIR ES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. .. .. 10 .. 3 .. 7 .. 1 .. 8 29 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. .. .. .. 5 . . .. .. .. .. .. 3 8 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 
TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 10 5 2 8 1 2 .. 14 49 

STATE SUMMARY 

ST ATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. -
Metropolitan Area of Brisbane 5 12 23 117 196 348 251 317 133 355 634 4,006 6,397 
Moreton .. .. 2 7 7 25 28 58 63 53 22 50 58 1,261 1,634 
Maryborough .. .. 1 2 9 32 40 54 40 44 17 51 9 509 808 
Downs .. .. .. 1 2 4 20 39 52 49 73 41 68 56 591 996 
Roma .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 3 .. 1 5 16 26 
South Western .. .. .. .. .. 6 6 4 1 3 1 7 3 21 52 
Rockhampton .. .. .. 1 5 18 34 41 27 39 17 :>1 24 417 674 
Central Western •• .. .. 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 .. 1 19 33 
Far Western .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 2 1 .. .. . . .. .. 3 
Mackay .. .. 1 1 5 3 11 22 22 20 14 38 19 156 312 
Townsville .. .. .. 2 2 19 38 72 

l1 
63 51 67 59 798 1,228 

Cairns •• .. .. 2 4 , 11 36 68 61 
1.: I 

88 139 481 970 
Peninsula .. .. .. .. .. .. 4 1 3 .. 2 15 26 
North Western .. .. .. .. .. 10 5 7 8 2 14 49 

TOT AL FOR QUEENSLAND 12 33 61 263 438 732 689 316 I 778 1, 8,304 13,208 

Metropolitan Area of Brisbane 5 12 23 117 196 348 251 317 133 355 634 4,006 6,397 
Other Cities and Towns .. 2 11 22 82 146 250 226 271 153 345 292 3,456 5,256 
Non-municipal Towns .. 2 8 10 39 64 104 89 81 24 66 70 723 1,280 
Rest of Shires .. .. 3 2 6 25 32 30 7 20 6 12 13 119 275 
Not Incorporated .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. , . 
TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND 12 33 1 263 438 732 573 689 316 778 1,009 8,304 13,208 

(a) Excludes particulars of flats occupied by -Tenants· (Governmental Housing). 



STATE OF QUEENSLA1'1n. - PIUVAj['l\ HOUSES AND FLATS - OATE 01' UUILDING. 

NO. 14. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (1.1) AND FLATS CLASSH'IED AC.CORDING TO DATE OF BUILDING: 
LOCAL GOVERNMENf AREAS AND NON·MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MOllE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS. 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
(E¥c1\IBive of Private Houses and Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OCOJPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) OCCUPIED FLA 1S 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. Date I,f BuUding Date of Building 
("N.M.· indicates Non-lIIunicipal Town) 

Before I After I Not TOTAL Before I After I Not TOTAL 
30th June. 30th June, St ted 

ST ATISTICAL AR EAS _ 
City .. 
Nonh City 
South City 

TOTAL 

NORTH SIDE INNER _ 
Ascot 
Fernberg 
Ithaca 
~leeandah 

Newmarket 
Normanby 
\\ indsor 

TOTAL 

NORTH SIDE OUTER -
Ashgrove 
Bald lIills 
Banyo 
Chermside 
Enoggera 
Geebung 
Hendra 
K alinga 
Kedron 
Mitcbelton 
Nundah 
Stafford 
Tbe Gap 

TOTAL 

WESTERN -
Corinda 
Darra 
Gracevill e 
Inala .. 
Indooroopill y .. 
Kenmore 
St. Lucia 
Toowong 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SIDE INNER -
Balmoral 
East Brisbane 
Morningside •• 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER 
Camp Hill 
Chatsworth 
Cooper's Plains 
Ekibin 
Greenslopes •• 
Ho II an,; Park •• 
Moorooka 
~:ount Gravatt 
Tarragindi 
Yeronga 

TOTAL 

BAYSIDE _ 
Sandgate 
~ynnurn 

TOTAL 

1947 1947 a 

r,',FTRr'I'OUT.AN AREA OF BRISBANL (b) ._---,---

1,19b 22 23 
3,406 124 36 

:(7ii 1 ~4,463 153 85 

299 J44 9,508 -_.-.. - -------- ·r----

3,252 230 19 3,501 
2,237 246 15 2,49H 
1,921 537 25 2,483 

442 61 4 507 
2,,129 507 11 2,947 
2,525 101 18 2,644 

__ ]~32.. 226 41 ~,3OL 

15,841 1,908 133 17,882 

2,009 384 15 2,408 
110 136 1 247 
603 735 8 1,346 

1,090 2,551 11 3,652 
1,377 1,131 23 2,531 

436 1,2('5 15 1,716 
1,392 325 18 1,735 
J ,645 113 13 1,771 
2,379 800 34 3,213 

700 949 24 1,673 
I 2,483 1,034 12 3,529 

107 1,210 6 1,403 
64 70 .. 134 

14,475 10,703 180 2 
... - --

1,513 955 21 2,489 
216 344 7 567 
963 (,52 9 1,624 

31 560 3 594 
1,873 783 21 2,677 

62 66 .. 128 
510 635 5 1,150 

1,926 124 20 2,070 

7,094 4,119 86 ll,299 

3,079 647 32 3,758 
2,428 67 38 2,533 

l--1,102 1,037 19 2,158 

6,609 1,751 89 8,449 

1,804 1,086 39 2,929 
1,723 1,709 37 3,469 

587 1,156 40 1,783 
2,414 272 13 2,699 
2,975 455 31 3,461 
1,013 1,843 36 2,892 
1,608 1.253 33 2,894 

I 160 507 8 675 
546 1,183 20 1,749 

I 1,917 620 33 2,570 I 

14,747 
I----~-

10,084 29G 25,121 

2,146 1,596 34 
~,843 1,734 41 4;618 

4,989 3,330 75 8,394 
.'--._-- -~- ....... 

30th June, 30th June. Stated 
1947 1947 

16 10 

1;548 
55 25 
70 61 

3,369 141 96 

860 40 13 
241 27 8 
99 8 .. 
25 I .. 

119 5 2 
217 6 4 
332 12 10 _ .......... 

1,893 99 37 

76 10 1 
.. .. .. 
10 3 .. 
4 2 .. 

20 4 .. . 
5 1 .. 

81 10 2 
J87 5 3 
60 3 2 

9 .. .. 
83 8 .. 
.. .. .. 
.. .. .. 

535 46 8 

II 3 .. .. .. .. 
23 1 ., 
.. .. .. 

75 7 1 
.. .. .. 

18 12 .. 
:\72 9 8 

499 32 9 

103 13 3 
295 13 5 

13 2 .. 
·Hl 28 8 

29 2 I 
27 6 1 
.. .. .. 

136 14 7 
120 12 3 

8 6 3 
41 5 3 

2 2 .. 
1 5 I 

84 9 1 

448 61 20 

322 18 .. 
151 13 3 

473 31 3 

(a) Includes houses, shcds, huts etc., and shared private bouses for which only nne Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) The Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided for local government purposes but separate fil'ures are sho,,"n herein for 
defined statistical areas which :lrc geograrhical ~roups of suburbs. 

593 
1.334 
1,679 

3,606 

913 
276 
107 
26 

126 
227 
354 

2,029 

87 

13 
6 

24 
6 

93 
195 
65 

9 
91 
.. 
.. 

589 

14 .. 
24 .. 
83 . . 
30 

389 

540 

119 
313 

15 

447 

32 
34 .. 

157 
135 

17 
49 

4 
7 

94 

529 

340 
167 

507 

111. 



112. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTItALlA, 1954. 

NO. 14. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) AND FLATS CLASSU1ED ACCORDING TO DATE Ol~ llUiLDING: 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 

QUEENSLAND, CENSUS. BarH JUNE, 1954. 
(Bxclusive of Private Houses and Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OCOJPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) OCCUPIED FLA 15 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. Date of Buildinj! Date 0 f Buildins 
(-N.M.· IIIdlc81ea NOli-municipal TowlI) 

Before I After I Not lOTAL Before I After I N t 
30th JUlIe, 30tb JUlIe, Staled' 30lb JWle, 30th JUlIe, Stat

O 
d 

1947 1947 1947 1947 e 

~!ETlWP0IlTAN AHfA Of J1IUSBANF (b) (Continued) ., 

'--.-._---
ST ATiSTICAL AREAS (Continued 

RURAL -
North ot River 
South of River 

TOTAL 

) -
.. .. 
.. 

TOTAL, METROPOLITA N AREA 

CITIES AND TOWNS _ 
Ipswich .. .. .. .. 

. Redcliffe .. .. .. 
South Coast .. .. .. 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Beenleigh (N.~'.) .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. . . 

Beaudesert -
Beaudesert (N.M.) .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. . . 

Boonah _ . 
Doonah (including Dugandan) 

(N.il l .) .. .. . . 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 

f'.,!'Oolture _ 
Caboolture (N.M.) .. .. 

Rest of Shire •• .. .. 
Total Shire .... .. .. 

Esk (incluciing Somerset Dam Township) 
Gatton -

Gatton (N.~I.) .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 

Kilcoy .. .. .. . . 
Laidley -

Laidley (N.M.) .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. . , .. 

Landsborough _ 
C aloundra (N .M.) .. .. 

R est of Shire .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 

Maroochy -
Maroochydore (N.M.) •• ,. 
Nambour (N.M.) .. .. 

R est of Shire .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 

Moreton _ 
Rosewood (N.M.) .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 

Pine .. .. .. .. 
Redland .. .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TO\T'NS .. .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bundaberg .. .. .. 
Gympie .. .. .. .. 
Maryborough .. .. .. 

-

-

1,324 42 2,905 13 6 ., 
2,211' 2,696 94 5,008 7 2 .. -

1--
3,757 4,020 136 7,913 20 8 .. 

76,577 36,214 1,133 113,924 
-'-----'-----

7,648 446 181 

~'O"FT(,N ST ATISTICAJ. DIVISION 
- -

6,701 2,361 125 9,187 340 27 9 
1,961 1,579 117 3,657 326 41 24 
2,344 1,548 109 4,001 767 248 85 

196 131 2 329 9 3 .. 
1,293 536 51 1,880 14 6 .. 
1,489 667 53 2,209 23 9 .. 

336 183 9 528 18 4 .. 
1,392 314 44 1,750 .. .. .. 
1,728 497 53 2,278 18 4 

370 94 4 468 4 .. .. 
86B 137 10 1,015 .. .. .. 

1,238 231 14 1,483 4 .. .. 
261 113 2 376 6 .. .. 
922 533 49 1,504 7 2 1 

1,183 646 51 1,880 13 2 1 
1,510 212 43 1,765 .. .. .. 

293 201 4 498 24 2 .. 
810 181 23 1,014 17 .. o • 

1,10 3 382 27 1,512 41 2 .. 
459 107 14 5ilO 4 .. .. 
289 61 7 357 .. .. .. 
642 110 7 759 .. .. . . 
931 171 14 1,116 .. .. .. 
295 314 28 637 35 5 3 
946 432 37 1,415 2 o' 1 

1,241 746 65 2,052 37 5 4 

275 192 14 481 48 16 6 
614 452 12 1,078 61 9 2 

2,034 768 68 2,870 17 14 2 
2,923 1,412 94 4,429 126 39 10 

295 105 7 407 .. .. .. 
1,378 233 27 1,638 4 1 .. 
1,673 338 34 2,045 4 1 . . 

974 536 31 1,541 2 .. .. 
1,220 718 50 1,988 37 7 .. 

79 33 .. 112 .. .. .. 
.. -

11,006 5,488 351 16,845 1,433 316 118 

3,224 1,846 89 5,159 205 39 11 
14,448 4,8l7 454 19,719 104 30 4 

79 33 .. 112 .. .. . . 
28,757 12,184 894 41,835 1,742 385 133 

-~ 

MARY130ROlJGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

3,524 1,524 73 5,121 234 15 10 
1,750 667 23 2,440 118 11 2 
3,264 1,270 30 4.564 273 26 4 

(a) Includes houses, sheds,huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 
(b) Th .. Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided for localgovernmentpurposes but separate figures are shown herein for 
defined statistical areas which are geograrhical group s of suburbs. 

lOTAL 

19 
9 

28 

8,275 

376 
391 

1,100 

12 
20 
32 

22 
.. 

22 

4 .. 
4 

6 
10 
16 
.. 

26 
17 
43 

4 

., 

.. .. 
43 

3 
46 

70 
72 
33 

175 

.. 
5 
5 
2 

44 .. 
1,867 

255 
138 .. 

2,260 

259 
131 
303 



113. 

NO. 14. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSFS (8) AND FLATS CLASSWIED ACCORDING TO DATE OF UUlLDING: 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MOllE), 

QUEENSLAND,.GENSUS, 30TII JUNE, 1954. 
(Exclusive or Private Houses and Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N .M.· indicates Non-lllunlc:lpal Towu) 

------------~-~~--

SHIRES -
Hisgenden .. .. .. 
Burrum -

Howard (N. ~I.) .. .. 
Pialba (N.Iv!.) .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 

Eidsvold .. .. .. 
Gayndah -

Gayrrlnh (N.' . ) .. .. 
R esr of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 

Goohurr!llll .. .. .. 
Isis _ .. .. . . 

Childers (N.~'.) .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 

Kilkivan .. .. .. 
Kingaroy -

Kingaroy (N.M.) .. .. 
Rest 01 Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 

Kolan .. .. .. 
~'ulldllbhera .. .. .. 
~.Iurgon 

~Iurgon (N.\!.) .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. o • 

Nanango -
Nanango (N.M.) .. .. 

R est of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 

NOOS8 -

Cooroy (N.M.) .. .. 
Noosaville-Tewantin (N.~I.) .. 

R est of Shire •• .. ., 
Total Shire .. .. . . 

Perry .. ., .. .. 
Traro .. .. .. ., 
'II idgee .. .. .. ., 
\Vondai _ 

,ronda; (N.~'.) .. .. 
Rest of Shire •• .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 

\~'oocoo .. .. .. .. 

.. -~~ 

OCQJPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (.1) 

Dale Ilf Buiidinll 

Befote I A/'Ier I No. 
30th June. 31~th June, Stated 

1947 1947 

_ .. - - -T- ----I 

'\92 b9 (, 

n1 il2 .. 
«~4 ,\12 1 
814 It)~, 4 

1,659 ()~(; 'i 
230 77 II 

29,j h(, 'J 
33() 71 9 
(,,,n 1')9 IH 
78n 137 ') 

7~2 0:: 7 
41li: 1J5 21 
770 197 2B 
1'01 167 24 

737 342 15 
723 105 20 

1,460 447 35 
47}l 117 ]() 

40H 123 12 

279 ](19 .. 
3B3 99 11 
662 208 11 

270 42 13 
4Bi3 97 33 
751' 139 46 

189 b9 4 
262 175 18 
65(, 156 1(, 

1,107 400 38 
12() 14 5 
498 87 (, 

1,484 439 50 

203 6b 2 
671 125 19 
874 191 21 
129 39 6 

._--

TOTAL 

I 
I 
2 

I 

I 

1 

467 

WI 
,o.n 
,(1) 

,35") 
311i 

,094 
H4H 
,942 
()()'i 
543 

388 
493 
881 

325 
61H 
943 

262 
4')5 
828 

,545 

1 

145 
')91 

,973 

1 

271 
815 

,086 
174 

OCCUPIED FLA'IS 

Date of Building 

Before I After I NOE 
30th June, 30th June, St t d 

1947 1947 a e 

51 

51 

12 

i2 
4 

9 
2 

11 
II 

55 

55 

4 

20 

20 

8 
2 

10 

4 
34 

38 

4 

4 

7 

7 

2 
2 
4 

8 

8 

2 

2 

27 
2 

29 

. . 

1 
5 

6 

TOTAL 

4 

58 

58 

12 

12 
4 

11 
4 

15 
II 

63 

63 

4 

21 

21 

10 
2 

12 

5 
66 

2 
73 

4 

4 
.. 

Woong(Jsra .. .. .. 714 211 2J ----_. ~- c---
2 11 9464 _____ ~9~ _____ ~.--~~~-~. 

TOTAL C1TIFS AND T(l\'NS .. .. 8.538 3,461 126 12 ,12'5 625 52 16 693 
TO TAL SIIIR. ES -

Non-municip al Towns .. .. 1,445 69 4 .875 197 46 7 250 
R est of Shires .. .. . . 10;599 2,515 293 13 .4<!?_ 7 42 ~~35_+--_-_ _+--_+----

TOT AL, DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOIY'NS -
Dalby 
Goondi windi 
ToowoorPba 
Warwick 

SIIIRES -
Allor" ,. 
Cambooya 
Chinchill a -

Chinchilla (N.t '.) 
R est of Shire .. 
Total Shire 

Clifton .. 
Crawls Nest 
Glengall an 
Inglewood 
Jondaryan -

Oakey (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire •• 

.. .. 

Total Shire.. .. .. ------- ..... ,--------~-~ 

-

.-

22,498 7,421 488 30 ----
105 23 985 .40~7-L. ______ 8~5_7_J_ ______ ~~ __ ~~ ________ _ 

DO--f\'S STATISTTCAL mVISIOr-J --_. 

844 542 18 1,404 42 4 5 51 
427 14A 10 585 29 ') .. 34 

6,886 
1,511 

2,B40 119 
401 15 

9.845 753 51 17 821 
1,93() lH4 7 5 196 

488 58 10 556 .. .. .. .. 
378 57 7 442 .. .. .. .. 
335 210 10 555 29 ') 5 39 
597 142 32 771 .. .. .. .. 
932 
518 

352 42 
III 9 

1,32() 29 5 5 39 
63tl 2 .. I 3 

753 159 20 932 .. .. . . .. 
997 161l 17 1.182 ') .. .. 5 
7bl 285 50 I,09!> 14 .. .. 14 

2B6 H7 8 :lSI Ii 1 .. 12 
630 
916 

253 4 
34(1 12 

8H7 .. 'i .. .. 
1,26R -~ .. 12 

-
(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 



114. 

CENSUS OF TilE COMMONWEALTII OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. 14. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE 1t0USES (a) AND FLATS CLASSWIED ACCORDING TO DATE OF UUILDING I 

LOCAL GOVERflMENT AREAS AND Na-.·MUNICIP AI.. TOWNS (1,000 PERSm8 OR MOOE), 
QUEENSLAND,.CENSUS, 3arll JUNE, 19M. 

(Eaclaive of Private HOllaes and Flats occloC'ied solely by full-blood AbodSlnals) 

OCaJPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) OCCUPIED FLA'lS 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. Dlllre of Buil,b, DIIIee of Buildlna 
(-N.M.- Indlcaeell Non-lIIuuel,.1 Towa) 

Belote I Alee, I Noc 10TAL Befote I Afce, 1 Not 10TAL 
30th JllIIe, 30th June, Sl'Ated 

1947 1947 
30th June, 30eh JllIIe, St e d 

1947 1947 a e 

)'l(l\\NS :"T ATfSTICAL I'IVISION (Continued) 
-- --.------ ---.-

SHIRES (Continued) -
Millmerrnn .. .. .. 567 2hll 22 857 5 2 .. 7 
Murilla -

Miles (N.~1.) .. .. 164 100 14 278 .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. 317 114 35 466 .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 481 214 49 744 .. .. .. .. 

Pittsworth -
Pittsworth (N.i,f.) .. .. 273 84 4 361 4 2 .. 6 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 442 115 7 564 .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 715 199 11 925 4 2 . . 6 

Rosalie .. .. .. 1.761 276 28 1,565 .. .. .. . . 
Rosenthal .. .. .. 361 52 12 445 .. .. .. .. 
Stanthorpe -

Stanthorpe (N.~".) .. .. 532 190 10 732 30 3 2 35 
R est of Shire .. .. .. 1,065 275 32 1,372 15 1 . . 16 

Total Shire .. .. .. 1,597 465 42 2,104 45 4 2 51 

Tara .. .. .. .. 454 221 33 708 . . .. .. .. 
Waggamba .. .. .. 479 185 59 723 .. .. .. . . 
Warnbo .. .. .. .. 1,176 399 33 1,608 4 1 .. 5 

TOT AL CITIES ANn TOl;"NS .. .. 9,668 3,934 162 13,764 1,008 67 27 1,102 

TOT AI. SHIR ES -
Non-municipal To"ms " .. 1,590 671 4(: 2,307 74 11 7 92 

R est of Shires .. .. .. 11,264 3,138 410 14,812 45 4 1 50 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 22,522 7,743 6IB 30,883 1,127 82 35 1,244 

~ . ItOl' A ST ATIsTICAI mVISl"N 

CITIES AND TOf:NS-
Roma .. .. .. .. 755 134 17 906 25 1 .. 26 

SHIRES -
Balonne _ 

St. George (N.;,!,) .. .. 215 96 19 330 4 .. .. 4 

R est of Shire •• .. ., 469 180 63 712 1 1 .. 2 

Total Shire .. .. .. b84 276 82 1,042 5 1 .. 6 

Bendemere .. .. .. 328 50 15 393 .. .. , . .. 
Booringa -

~Iitchell (N.l,;.) .. .. 233 45 11 289 .. .. .. .. 
R est of Shire .. .. .. 245 81 23 349 .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 478 126 34 638 .. .. .. .. 

Dungj) .. .. , . .. 425 150. 53 628 .. .. .. .. 
Warreo .. .. .. .. 247 88 33 368 .. .. .. .. 

TOT AL OTIES AND TO,):NS .. .. 755 134 17 906 25 1 .. 26 

TOT AL SHIR ES -
Non-municipal Towns .. .. 448 141 30 619 4 .. .. 4 

Rest of Shires .. .. . . 1,714 549 187 2,450 1 1 .. 2 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 2.917 824 234 3,975 30 2 .. 32 

SOUTH \'{'FSTERN ST ,\TI"'fICAI mVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS - 1 50 
Charleville .. .. .. 648 201 20 869 47 2 

SHIRES -
Bulloo . , .. .. .. 61 18 6 85 .. .. .. .. 
Murweh ,. .. .. .. 420 165 30 615 .. .. .. .. 
Paroo - 1 8 

CUDDamulla (N.M.) .. .. 299 49 14 362 5 2 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 232 97 37 366 .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 531 146 51 728 5 2 1 8 .. 

Quilpie .. .. .. .. 239 95 44 378 .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOII'NS .. .. 648 201 20 869 47 2 1 ~O 

TOT AL SHIR ES - 1 8 
Non-municipal Towns .. .. 299 49 11 362 5 2 

R est of Shires .. .. .. 952 375 117 1,444 .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 1,899 625 151 2,675 52 4 2 58 

,. ~ " I!()CKI!A~WTON ST ATISTICAI l'IVI"iCN 

CITIES AND TO\l'NS - 94 
Gladstone .. .. .. I,D 30 47S 25 1,533 S6 8 .. 
Rockhampton .. .. 6,945 2,418 33 9,396 533 59 2 594 .. 
(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which ollly ol1e Householder's Schedule was received. 



STA.TE OF QUEENSLAND. - PRIVATE: I-lOOSES AND FLATS - DATE OF BUILDING. 

NO. 14. - OCCUPiED pnIVA1E HOUSFS (8) AND FLATS CLASSIli'IIW ACCORDING TO DATE OF llUlLDING: 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MUNICIP AL TOWNS (1,000 pERSONS OR MORE), 

QUEENSLAND"CEN8US •. 3OTH JUNE, 1954. 
(ElCe1usivt' of Private Houses and' Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OCCUPIED PruVATE HOUSES (n) OCCUPIED FLA 15 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. Dale of Buildins Date 0 f Buildins 
(WN.M.- indicates NOQ-municiPIlI Town) 

Before I. After 1 Not TOTAL Befote I After J Not 30th June, ;IOtb June I SI ted 30th June, 30th June, SI led 
1947 1947 a 1947 1947 a 

- ,-- ----
ROCKHAhlPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES 
R anann 

fllIoda (N.~:.) .. .. 175 124 5 304 1 4 .. R est of Shite .. " .. 1,090 452 48 1,590 5 I .. 
Total Shire .. .. " 1,265 576 53 1,894 6 5 .. Broadsound .. .. .. 282 70 23 375 .. .. .. Calliope .. .. " 676 184 35 895 3 .. .. Duaringa .. .. .. 309 104 23 436 .. .. .. 

Fitzroy .. .. .. .. 656 125 26 ti07 .. .. .. 
Livingstone 

Yeppoon (N.M.) .. .. 434 135 10 579 49 10 4 
R est of Shire .. .. .. 825 214 21 1,060 10 . . .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 1,259 349 31 1,639 59 10 4 

Miriam Vale .. .. .. 32l> 71 9 406 . . .. .. 
~Ionto -

Monto (N.\~.) .. .. 265 88 2 355 9 .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. " 48lJ 155 tl 651 .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. " 753 243 10 1,006 9 .. .. 

Mount tdorilan 
~Iount ~lorgan (N.~I.) .. tl61 119 9 989 30 1 .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 198 34 2 234 .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 1,059 153 11 30 1 .. 

Tatoom .. .. .. .. I 364 158 51 .. .. .. 
Theodore Irrigation Area .. .. I 92 66 3 161 .. .. .. 

NOT INCORP';»)I ATE]) .. .. I 4 I .. 5 .. .. .. -
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. 7,975 2,896 
TOTAL SHIRFS -

58 10,929 619 67 2 

4 Non-municipal Towns .. .. 1,735 466 26 2,227 89 15 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. 5,306 1,633 249 7,188 18 1 .. 

NOT INCCIFPORATFD .. 4 1 .. 5 .. .. .. 1----._ .. _- - -
~AL IHVl:>IUN 

~ 
.. 15,020 4 ,996 33_~ 20,349 726 83 6 -

- ~. -CFNTR Al WESTERN ST ATI"TICAI DIVISION 

CITIES AND TO\Y'NS .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 
SHIRES 

Aramac u .. .. . , 281 60 19 360 .. .. .. 
Barcaldine 

Barcaldine (N.!"'.) .. .. 333 37 31 401 .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. 76 25 8 109 .. .. .. 
Total Shire . , .. -, 409 62 39 510 .. .. .. 

Bauhinia .. .. " 277 66 20 363 .. .. .. 
Belyando 

Clermont (N.~f;.) .. .. 333 44 4 381 9 .. .. 
R est of Shire .. .. .. 256 73 6 335 .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 589 117 10 716 9 .. .. 

Rlackall _ 
Blackall (N."t) .. .. 352 63 4 419 2 .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 122 53 22 197 .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 474 116 26 616 2 .. .. 

Emerald _ 
Emerald (:-':.~'.) .. .. 252 55 18 325 6 2 .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 182 28 31 241 .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 434 83 49 566 6 2 .. 

II fracombe .. .. .. 82 27 4 113 .. .. .. 
Jericho .. .. 

Longreach -
.. .. 285 39 10 334 2 .. .. 

Longreach (N.M.) .. .. 621 58 16 695 12 1 .. 
R est of Shire .. .. .. 134 36 11 18 I .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. ., 755 94 27 876 12 1 .. 

Peak Downs .. .. .. 144 50 12 206 .. .. .. 
Tambo . , .. .. .. 141 50 21 212 .. .. .. 

- r--
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL SIIIRES-

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 1,89 1 257 73 1 29 3 .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. 1,980 507 164 2,651 2 .. .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 3,871 764 237 4,872 31 3 .. 
FAR r'FSTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

I 
CITIES AND TOWNS I r I I l~; [ SHIHES 

12 Batcoo ... 104 46 
Boulia .. 76 47 16 139 

I 

I 
(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., an<1 shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 

TOTAL 

5 
6 

11 .. 
3 .. .. 

63 
10 
73 .. 
9 .. 
9 

31 .. 
31 .. .. 
., 

688 

108 
19 .. 

815 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. .. 
9 .. 
9 

2 .. 
2 

8 

8 .. 
2 

13 .. 
13 .. .. 
.. 

32 
2 

34 

115. 



116. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 19,4. 

NO. 14. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE !'lOUSES (8) AND FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO DATE OF UUILDING: 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NQN·MUNICIP AL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 

QUI!:ENSLAND"CENSUS. 301J11 JUNE, 1954. 
(Exdusive of Private Houses and Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OCCUPIED PruVATE HOUSES (rJ) OCCUPIED F'LA'IS 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. Date of Duildin~ Date 0 f Build/os 
(-N.M.· illdlcatell NOIl·municipal Town) 

Before I Aher I N t lOTAL Before -1 After I Not lOTAL 
30th June, 30th June, Sla~ed 

1947 1947 
~Oth June, 30th June, SI~ted 

1947 1947 

~~-

SHIRFS (Continued) -
[)i am ant in a .. .. .. 19 H 1 2~1 .. 
I sisford .. .. .. .. 130 3(' 11 177 .. 
Winton _ 

nnton (N.~I.) .. .. 260 20 5 3 

FAR \"FSTFRN ST ATISTIC AI PrVI~:J(1N (Continued) 

R est of Shire .. .. .. 152 35 J4 2{) 1 .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 412 55 19 486 __ "l 3 

TOT AL CITIES AND TO~'NS .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL SHIR 1:S -

Nonomunicil' al Town s .. .. ~~~ 20 285 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. 172 H 707 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 741 192 59 992 

,- -, . ~ji\(-:,,- Ai' STATISTIC 1\1 DIVJ"j"N 

CITIES .'\ND TO\lNS -
Mackay .. .. .. .. 78(1 

SHlRES -
Mirani .. .. .. .. 900 210 
Nebo .. n .. .. 77 22 5 lOll 
Pioneer -

Mackay ~orth (N.~I,) •• .. 433 387 3 82.1 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. 1,958 5(·2 24 2,544 
Total Shire .. .. .. 2,391 94') 27 3,367 

Proserpine -
Proserpine (N.M.) .. .. 368 III 4 483 

R est of Shire .. .. " 361 127 11 499 
Total Shire .. .. .. 729 238 15 982 

Sariua -
Sarin a (J'VA.) .. .. 391 73 7 471 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 346 100 8 454 
Total Shire . , .. .. 737 173 15 925 

TOTAL CITIES AND Tm:rNS .. .. 2,493 780 28 3,30 1 

TOT AL SHIR ES -
Nonomunicipal Towns .. .. 571 14 1,777 

Rest of Shires .. .. .. 3.642 1,021 62 4,725 

TOTAL DIVISION .. .. 7,327 2,372 104 9,803 

J ... ~ ... '- J TC'\ NSVII 1 E ST ATISTlCAI f)]VI"ION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen .. 635 162 20 817 .. " ... .. 
Charters Towers .. 1,494 166 53 1,713 .. .. 
Townsville .. .. ., 6,259 2,268 130 B,657 

SHIRES -
Ayr -

10 1,560 Ayr (N.M.) •• .. . . 1,160 390 
Home lIill (including Carstairs) 

4 666 (N.~I,) 505 157 .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire 828 348 6 1,182 .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 2,493 895 20 3,408 

Dalrymple .. .. 379 90 27 496 .. 
Thuringowa 425 147 31 603 .. .. .. 
Wangaratta -

484 Collinsville-Scottville (N.M.) 105 72 7 

Rest of Shire I 492 174 19 685 .. .. .. 
Total Shire 897 246 26 1,169 .. .. .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. 8,388 2,596 203 l1,H)7 

TOT AL SHIR ES -
21 2,710 Non-municipal Towns 2,070 619 .. .. 

Rest of Shires 2,124 759 83 2,966 .. .. .. 
TOT AL, DIVISION .. ., 12,'582 3,974 YJ7 16,863 

CAIHNS STATIf'TICAI PIVISION - ~ 

--------------------------T-----,-- :J-" CITIES AND TOWNS -
Cairns .. 2,760 1,1 

SHIRES -
Atherton -

Atherton (N.M.) 375 1 
Rest of Shire .. 495 1 
Total Shire.... 870 3 

4,023 

51 'Lit 84 I ~ 1,~~i 35 

.. 
3 .. 
3 

283 

4 
.. 

26 
6 

32 

16 
.. 

16 

.. 

.. .. 
283 

42 
10 

335 

49 
56 

978 

154 

14 
8 

176 .. 
6 

3 
1 
4 

1,083 

171 
15 

1,269 

504 

52 .. 
52 

.. .. 
" .. 
.. .. 
.. . . 
. . .. 
.. .. .. .. 

.. .. 

15 1 

.. I .. .. .. 
14 1 

2 .. 
16 1 

.. .. 

.. .. 

.. .. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. 
15 1 

14 1 
2 .. 

31 2 

7 3 
6 4 

lIB 49 

20 6 

9 .. .. .. 
29 6 .. " 

2 .. 
1 .. 
5 .. 
6 .. 

131 56 

30 6 
7 .. 

168 62 

68 14 

4 .. 
.. .. 
4 .. 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and sh"r-~-(l private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 

3 
-, 
3 

.. 
3 
.. 
3 

299 

4 
.. 

41 
8 

49 

16 .. 
16 

.. .. .. 
299 

57 
12 

368 

59 
66 

1,145 

180 

23 
8 

211 .. 
8 

4 
6 

10 

1,270 

207 
22 

1,499 

586 

56 .. 
56 



STATE OF ~~UEENSLANn. - PRIVATE HOUSES AND Fl.ATS - nt\TE OF BUILnING. 

NO. 14. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUSFS (a) AND FLATS CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO DATE OF UUIlDING I 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MUNICIP AL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND,.GENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Houses and Flats occupied solely by full-blood Abodginals) 

OCOJPJED PRIVATE HOUSES (ft) OCCUPIED FLA 15 

I--__ Da~te 'll lIuilding LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA ETC. 
(-N.M.- indicates Non-municipal Town) 

Not 
Stated 

TOTAL Before IDTAL 

ClIInI\:S "T}\Tl-nCAI DIVISION (Continued) ~ , 
.. _ .. - r-

SHIRES (Continued) -
Cardwell -

Tully (N.M.) .. .. 435 97 22 554 
R est of Shire .. .. .. 387 112 11 510 
Total Shire .. .. .. 822 ::lJ9 33 1,064 

Douglas -
Mossman (N.M.) .. .. 225 88 6 319 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 262 93 15 370 
Total Shire .. .. .. 487 181 21 689 

Eacham .. .. .. .. 717 169 14 900 
Herberton .. .. .. 622 214 20 85" 
Hinchinbrook -

Ingham (N.M.) .. .. 661 t66 17 844 , 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. 1,138 355 49 1,542 
Total Shire .. .. .. 1,799 521 66 2,386 

Johnstone -
Innisfail (including Innisfail Fast) 

(N.M.) .. .. .. 975 286 22 1,283 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. 1,390 432 51 1,873 
Total Shire .. .. .. 2,365 718 73 3,156 

Mareeba _ 
Mareeba (N.\I.) .. .. 532 273 20 825 

Rest of Shire .. .. . . 754 305 64 1,123 
Total Shire .. .. .. 1,286 578 84 1,948 

Mulgrave -
Babinda (N.M.) .. .. 330 44 7 381 
Edmonton-J-lambledon (N.~.f.) .. 247 57 9 313 
Gordonvale (N.~'.) .. .. 416 62 10 488 

R est of Shire .. .. .. 1,227 571 36 1,834 
Total Shire .. .. .. 2,220 734 62 3,016 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 117 9 2 128 
---.~----

TOT AL CITIES AND TO"INS .. .. 2,760 1,192 71 4,023 

TOT AL SHIR ES -
Non-municiJ:' at Towns .. .. 4,196 1.224 115 5,535 
R est of Shires .. .. .. 6,992 2,435 265 9,692 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 117 9 2 128 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 14,065 4,860 453 19,378 

PENINSUL \ ST ATISTICAL DIVISION j ----- - -
CITIES AND TOWNS -

Thursday Island .. .. .. 141 49 3 193 

SHIRES -
Cook .. .. .. .. 214 178 14 406 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 218 170 14 402 

TOT AL CITIES AND TO\1''NS .. .. 141 49 3 193 

TOT AL SHiR ES -
Non-municipal Towns .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 214 178 14 406 .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 218 170 14 402 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 573 397 31 1,001 

NORTH WEST ERN ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 
---------------------------1------'----

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Hughenden 

SHIRES -
Bark1y Tableland .. 
Burke •• 
Carpentaria 
Cloncurry -

Cloncurry (N.M.) 
Mr. Isa (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire .. 
T"Otal Shire 

Croydon 
. Etheridge 

Flinders 

315 

45 
26 
71 

294 
531 
118 
943 

31 
128 
249 

62 

17 
15 
26 

64 
958 

69 
1,091 

4 
36 
67 

15 392 

3 65 
4 45 
1 98 

9 367 
~6 1,545 
15 202 
80 2,114 

3 38 
4 168 

15 331 

30th June, 
1947 

21 .. 
21 

9 .. 
9 

:.4 
1 

~j8 

7 
65 

179 
3 

182 

23 
2 

25 

15 .. 
to 
14 
~9 .. 

504 

367 
41 .. 

912 

20 

6 .. 
20 

.. 
6 .. 

26 

14 

. , .. .. 
5 
6 

11 .. .. .. 

16 5 .. .. 
t6 5 

4 1 .. .. 
4 1 
2 1 
1 .. 

10 1 .. .. 
10 1 

22 7 
3 .. 

25 7 

9 1 
3 1 

12 2 

2 .. .. .. .. 1 
18 .. 
20 1 
.. .. 

68 14 

67 16 
27 2 .. .. 

. ............ 162 32 

11 .. 
.. .. .. n 

11 .. 
.. .. 

' .. .. 
.. .. 

11 .. 

.. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 
6 .. 

13 3 

19 3 .. .. .. .. 
.. .. 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., ruld shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. 

42 .. 
42 

14 .. 
14 
17 
2 

(;9 
7 

76 

208 
6 

214 

33 
6 

39 

17 . . 
11 
32 
60 .. 

586 

450 
70 .. 

31 

6 .. 
31 

.. 
6 .. 

37 

14 

.. 

.. .. 
11 
22 .. 
33 .. .. .. 

117. 



118. 

,CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEAL Til OF AUSTRALIA, 19,4. 

NO. 14, - OCCUPlED PRIVATE HOUSES (a) AND FLATS CLASSU1ED ACCORDING TO DATE OF BUILDING I 

LOCAL GOVERNdENT AREAS AND NON·MUNIClP AL TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), 
QUEENSLAND. CENSUS.SCJf.H JUNE. 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Houses and Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

OCaJPIED PRIVATE HOUSES (~ OCCUPIED FLA'IS 

Before 
30m J\IIIe. 

1947 

Not 
Slated 

'lOTAL Befote 'lOTAL 

SHIRES (Continued) -
McKinlay . , .. 
WyangiICie (c) .. oo 

NOT INCORPORATED ,. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municip al Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. oo 

NOT INCORPORATED oo 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 

30tb Jwte. 
1947 

c " -NORTH \l'ESTERN STATI>:nCAL DIVISION (Continued) 

" 265 59 17 341 2 
oo 272 38 12 322 5 .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 
.. 315 62 15 392 14 

oo 825 1,022 65 1,912 11 
oo 1,205 331 74 1,610 7 .. 1 .. o • 1 .. 
.. 2,346 1,415 154 3,915 32 

ST ATE :SUMMARIES 
Occupied Private Houses (a) and Flats - according to Statistical Division, etc. 

ST ATISTICAL DIVISIONS. ETC. -
Metropolitan Area of Brisbane oo 76,577 36.214 1,133 113,924 7,648 
Moreton ., oo .. oo 28,757 12,184 894 41,835 1,742 
MilCyborough .. oo .. 22,498 7,421 488 30,407 857 
Downs .. .. oo oo 22,522 7,743 618 30,883 1,127 
Roma .. .. .. .. 2,917 824 234 3,975 30 
South Western ,. .. .. 1,899 625 151 2,675 52 
Rock hampton .. .. .. 15,020 4,996 333 20,349 726 
CMtral ~!estern .. .. .. 3,871 764 237 4,872 31 
Far Western .. .. .. 741 192 59 992 3 
Mackay .. .. .. .. 7,327 2,372 104 9,803 335 
Townsville ., .. .. 12,582 3,974 307 16,863 1,269 

, Cairns .- oo .. .. 14,065 4,860 453 19,378 912 
Peninsula .. .. oo 573 397 31 1,001 26 
North Western .. .. oo 2.346 1,415 154 3,915 32 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND oo ,0 211,695 83,981 5,196 300,872 14,790 

Metropolitan Area of Brisbane •• .. 76,577 36,214 1,133 113,924 7,648 
Other Cities and Towns .. .. 52,687 20,793 1,054 74,534 5.661 
Non-mUnicipal Towns .. .. 21,091 8,331 567 29,989 1.197 
Rest of Shires .. t. oo 60,921 18,430 2,426 81,777 284 
Not Illcorporated .. .. .. 419 213 16 648 .. 
TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. .. 211,695 83,981 5,196 300,872 14,790 

.. .. .. 1 

.. .. 

.. .. 
19 3 .. 1 

oo .. 
19 4 

446 181 
385 133 
105 23 
82 35 

2 .. 
4 2 

83 6 
3 .. .. .. 

31 2 
168 62 
162 32 

11 .. 
19 4 

1,50.1 480 

446 181 
730 235 
246 56 
79 8 .. .. 

1,501 480 

(.) lnd udes houses, sbeds, buts, etc., and shared private hOll',es for wbich ollly one Householder's Schedule was 
received. (c) As from 28th July, 1954, re-named Shire of Richmond. 

2 
6 .. 

14 

33 
8 .. 

55 

8,275 
2,260 

985 
1,244 

32 
58 

815 
34 
3 

368 
1,499 
1,106 

37 
55 

16,771 

8,275 
6,626 
1,499 

371 .. 
16,771 



STATE OF ')UEENSLA.Nfl. - PRIVATE HOUSES ANn FLATS - nATE OF BUILDING. 

NO. 14. - OCCUPIED PRIVATE HOUsr..8 (a) AND FLATS CLASSIFIED AC.CORDING TO DATE OF llUILDJNG I 

LOCAL GOVERM'lENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (1.000 PER.sONS OR MOrU':>. 
QUEENSLAND •. CENSUS. 30TH JUNE. 1954. 

(Exclusive of Private Houses 'and Flats occupied solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

ST ATE SUMMARIES (ContinlJe~) 

119. 

Occupied Private Dwellings, according to Class of _D_w_e_ll_in..:::g _______ --. ______ _ 

CLASS 

Private House -
House •• 
Shed, Hut etc. 

TOTAL 

Share of Private H 
Flat 
Other 

OF m"ELLING 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. 
ouse .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.D PRIV ATE m"FLLINGS, TOT AL OCCUPIE 

QUEENSLAND .. .. .. 

B efore ~,Oth 
June, 15'47. 

208,20~. 

3,491 

211,69~, 

7,250 
14,790 
6,54~' __ 

240,28C __ L-. .. 

Date cf Build ing 

After 30th 
June, 194 7. 

Total 
Not Stated 

80,067 3,484 291,755 
3,914 1,712 9,117 

83,981 5,196 300,872 

705 228 8,183 
1,501 480 16,771 

242 270 7,057 

86,429 6,174 332,883 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule .. ·as received. 



t20. 

-
No. 

t. 
2. 
3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 

26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. ". 34. 

35. 

36. 
37._ 
38. 

39. 

40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49 

50 

51. 
52. 

53. 

54. 
55. 

56. 

57. 

CEllIStS OFTliE COMMONWEALTH OF At5TRALlA. 1954. 

NO. II. - NUMBER OF OCCUl'IED T~ANTED PRIVATE HOmES (a)(b) OF nlREE TO SIX 
LOCAL GOVERNME."'lT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 

(Ex:duai",e of Private Houses occupied 

LocAL GOVERNt.£NT AREA, ETC. WALLS OF WOOD WALLS OF BRICK OR STONE 
(. N.M.· indicates NOIl-mlUllolpal TowlI) 

l I .. ,I 51 6 ,I3 t0 6 3 I .. I 5 ,I 6 I 3tO 6 rooms rooma rooms tOoms rooma rooms rooma rooma rooms roomg 

------ -- - - --'--'- ,--
ST ATJSTICAL AREAS -

---~---

METROPOLJT AN AREA OF BRISBANE (d) 

City " .. .. 17 119 169 112 411 16 24 19 19 78 
North City .. .. .. 19 111 276 359 765 1 14 16 9 40 
South City .. .. .. 40 194 342 409 985 9 18 19 13 59 -----~ ---- --- --- I---

TOTAL .. .. o' 76 424 7B7 8fifJ 2,167 26 56 54 41 177 

NORTH SIDE ~ER -
Ascot .. .. .. 10 55 129 158 352 'I 8 14 10 37 
Fern berg .. .. .. 6 70 150 171 397 '0 4 6 9 19 
Ithaca .. .. .. 1 60 102 94 257 1 2 7 2 12 
Meeandah .. .. .. 4 13 37 26 80 o. .. .. .. .. 
Newmarket .. .. .. 4 41 115 139 299 1 .. 1 4 6 
Normanby .. .. .. 25 121 260 228 634 3 8 5 16 
Windsor .. .. . . 13 63 149 198 r------ 423 .. 5 I '5 11 ---

TOTAL .. .. " 63 423 942 1,014 2,442 10 27 34 30 101 

NOR TH SIDE OUTER -
Ashyove .. .. .. 5 22 59 76 162 .. .. 3 8 11 
Bald Hills .. .. .. .. 2 6 4 12 .. .. 1 . . 1 
Banyo .. .. .. 3 23 39 27 92 1 o. t .. 2 
Chermside .. .. .. 3 47 118 67 235 " 2 7 6 15 
Enoggera .. .. .. 7 38 97 58 200 1 8 19 7 35 
Geebung .. .. .. 4 54 11B 32 208 .. .. .. .. .. 
HeDdra .. .. .. 4 19 64 95 182 .. .. 5 5 10 
Kalinga .. .. .. 4 28 70 117 219 .. 1 4 1 6 
Kedron .. .. .. 6 6B 139 128 341 1 1 4 4 10 
Mitchelton .. .. .. 5 29 65 27 126 .. 1 o • 2 3 
Nundab .. .. .. 7 36 115 112 270 1 2 5 2 10 
Stafford .. .. .. 5 52 90 25 172 .. 3 4 . . 7 
The Gap .. .. .. 2 1 .. 3 6_ .. .. .. . . .. 

TOTAL .. .. .. 55 419 980 771 2,225 4 18 53 35 110 

WESTERN -
Corinda .. ., .. 3 32 56 54 145 .. 2 4 3 9 
Daua .. .. "- 3 6 8 3 25 1 .. 3 .. 4 
Graceville .. .. .. .. 8 30 38 76 .. 3 1 1 5 
Inala .. .. .. 3 1 .. 4 .. 1 1 .. 2 
Indooroop ill y • .. .. 4 47 92 89 232 1 2 1 6 10 
Kenmore .. .. .. 2 2 3 2 9 ., .. .. .. .. 
St. Lucia .. .. . . 4 5 23 2fl 60 1 5 "11 2 19 
Toowong .. .. .. 5 46 81 118 250 1 1 2 2 6 

TOTAL .. .. .. 21 149 294 337 801 4 14 23 14 55 

SOUTH SIDE INNER-
Balmoral .. .. .. 16 43 107 137 303 . . 2 7 3 12 
East Brisbane .. .. IS 77 156 182 430 .. 1 2 5 8 
Morningside . , .. .. 5 30 58 47 140 1 13 13 10 37 

TOTAL .. .. .. 36 150 321 366 873 1 16 22 18 57 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER -
Camp Hill .. .. .. 4 51 116 99 270 1 1 . . 5 7 
Chatsworth .. .. .. 5 46 78 67 196 1 1 2 3 7 
Cooper's Plams .. .. 14 36 34 11 95 .. .. 1 .. 1 
Eklbin . , .. . . 9 40 100 139 288 .. :2 ~ 2 7 
Greensiopes .. .. 13 59 132 171 375 .. . . 6 1 7 
MoHand Park .. .. .. 4 31 77 56 168 .. . . 5 5 10 
Moorooka .. .. .. 8 46 72 78 204 .. 2 6 2 10 
Mount Gravatt .. .. .. 6 11 9 4 30 .. .. .. 1 1 
Tarragindi .. .. o • 5 18 51 40 114 ., .. .. 2 2 
Yeron8B .. .. .. 7 53 90 dO 230 .. 1 3 9 13 

TOTAL .. .. .. 75 391 759 745 1,970 I 2 7 26 30 65 

BAYSIDE -
173 148 419 1 ! 1 1 1 4 

Sandgate .. .. .. 13 85 
2 3 2 10 26 149 175 171 521 3 Wynnum .. .. .. --

39 234 348 319 940 4 3 4 3 14 
TOTAL .. .. . . 

RURAL -
72 114 67 289 1 .. .. 1 

North of River .. 36 .. 
3 18 .. .. 

110 82 323 3 8 4 
South of Klver .. .. 40 91 

163 224 149 612 3 9 4 3 19 
76 TOTAL .. .. .. 

441 2,353 4,655 4,581 12,030 54 150 220 174 598 
TOTAL, METROPOLITAN AREA . b Excludes . h f hlch only one Householder s Schedule was rece1ved. () 

(a) Includes bouses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared puvate ouses or w . T tudes kitchen and permanently enclosed sle~·out 
plll1iculars of private houses occupied by "Tenants· <<tovernmeital Houslnr?' (~~(;'i~r sleeping (d) Tbe Metropolitan Area of Brisbane 
but does not inclUde bathroom. pantry, laundry or store ousf.e un e5S ge~era ~ U in for defined ;tatistical areas which are geographical 
is not divided for local government purposes but separate Igures are s own ere 

- poupa of suburbs. 



121. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND.- TENANTED HOUSES, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

ROOMS (c) WITH WALLS OF WOOD, nmCK Oft STONE, CONCHETE, AND FmRo-CEMENT I 

(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLANll, CENSUS, aOTU JUNE, ~954. 
solely by full~blood Aboriginals) 

15 
6 
2 
4 
5 

28 
13 

63 
74 
62 
13 
41 

129 
6E 

METROPOLITAN i\HEA OF BRISBANE (d) 

4)') 3 7 

J~ 

1 
I 

No. 

7 L 
'j 21 2. 

20 42 3. 

27 24 14 70 4. 
-<-~-- ------ t-----

143 1M' 3';".. J 2 .. 3 .. 7 ') 4 20 5. 

W9 9(' 269 .. 1.. 1 1 4 7 (, 18 7. 
37 2() go .. _... .... 2 2 2 6 8. 

116 14:'\ 305 .. .. 1 2 3 '2 4 3 4 13 9. 
2(;5 22b 6SD .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 6 1 9 10. 

156 18°1411) .. .... I" .. .. .. 1 6 4 11 (i. 

150 203 134 .. .. .. 1 I 1 10 I " 5 24 11. 

---7-'i-. +-__ 4-';:_~ +--':_;_j+-_1-'<'0_~-':;_«I"_'_ 2.:,,~ :-'i-:i):'-I+-~-:-:---I------~~'~ = ~ ~-" -'-,~ ~~~--ll---i--+' ___ ce,; 1--:1-1, -I------·-~-.:..l---+t----1-;~i~: ;i: 
8 46 116 65 235 1 .. .. 1 2 .. 3 6 3 12 17. 
4 54 118 32 21)1l 1 .. 1 .. 2 1 24 48 7 80 18. 
4 19 69 100 192 .. .. 3 .. 3 .. 3 1 4 Ii 19. 
4 29 74 118 225.. 1 1 .. 2 .. 4 3 2 9 20. 
7 69 143 132 351 .. .. .. .. .. 1 7 10 11 29 21. 
S 30 65 29 129 .. .. .. .. .. 4 1 6 4 15 22. 
8 38 120 114 2liO .. 3 5 1 9 2 8 16 6 32 23. 
5 55 94 25 179 .. 2 .. .. 2 1 9 23 7 40 24. 

_____ 2~---I+----.. +-~3-+---.--6_1t_-.-.-_+---.-._I .... --.. ~~--.~ .. ~ __ .. _ .. _._~. __ .. _~. ____ ._.+-___ ._.+ ___ I __ +-__ 1~25. 
59 

3 
4 

5 
2 
5 
6 

25 

16 
15 
6 

37 

5 
6 

14 
9 

13 
4 
8 
6 
5 
7 

437 1,033 

34 60 
6 11 

11 31 
4 2 

49 93 
2 3 

10 34 
47 

163 

45 
73 
43 

166 

52 
47 
36 
42 
59 
31 
48 
11 
18 
54 

114 
158 

71 

343 

116 
80 
35 

103 
138 
82 
78 
9 

51 
93 

806 

57 
8 

39 

95 
2 

30 
120 

140 
187 
57 

384 

104 
70 
11 

141 
172 

61 
80 

5 
42 
89 

2,335 2 6 11 2 21 16 74 140 56 286 26. 
-~----+- ~-t----_+----·t-----HI-----I·-·----I~----t------+------I 

1')4 
29 
81 

(1 

242 
') 

79 
256 

315 
438 
177 

277 
203 
96 

295 
382 
17f:> 

214 I 
31 

116 
243 

.. 
1 

2 

.. 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 .. 
2 

1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 

2 
1 
3 
B 

3 

3 
1 
2 
1 

11 
1 

4 27. .. 5 28. 
4 10 29. 

5 3Q. 
5 27 31. 
.. 3 32 • 
1 4 33. 

_·_·~ ____ "~ ____ ··~ ____ ·-~ ___ ··~'~ __ ~ __ 1 _____ ··-+ __ --,3~ __ ~3 __ ~_1_1--134. 

2 3 3 9 17 

3 3 3 

:_:·~ ____ ··_:4 ____ 2~~~_i-·-t--~3 __ ~._2_·.+ __ 
.. 

1 
3 3 

2 4 

1 
2 

6 

3 
7 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
5 

5 

4 
1 
4 
3 

3 
3 

17 

12 
3 
4 

19 

3 
6 
9 
3 

11 
2 

10 
2 
4 
7 

22 

11 
4 
6 

21 

6 
12 
3 
5 
8 

10 
17 
1 
8 

10 

13 

6 
4 
1 

11 

4 
7 
4 
5 

11 
4 

13 
1 
4 
2 

69 35. 

32 36. 
11 37. 
13 38. 

56 39. 

17 40. 
26 41. 
20 42. 
16 43. 
30 44. 
19 45. 
43 46. 

4 47. 
16 48 
20 49. 

77 398 6 (; 22 775 2,(J35 
-------j-----+----r-----

785 4 6 19 57 80 211 50. 55 

43 237 

149 
173 

352 322 
I-~"--

423 

954 

2 

2 -----

2 
1 

3 2 

3 
') 

c •• 

9 
11 

20 
._----

28 28 
15 2R 

Ii 
17 

71 
71 -- ... __ .... -~-.. --.--.. -+----



122. 

No. 

t. 
2. 
3. 

4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
lB. 
19. 
20, 

21. 
22. 
23. 

24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 
2B. 
29. 
~O. 

31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 

37. 

38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 

42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 

46. 
47. 
4B. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

55. 
56. 
57. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. 15, - NUMBER OF OCCU"IED TENANTED PRIVATE HOl8mS (a)(b) OF TunEE TO SIX 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 

(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. WALLS OF WOOD WALLS OF BRICK OR STONE 
(- N.M.· !nclJeates Non-mUAlcipal TowlI) 

3 I 4.1 ' I 6!3 to
6 3 I 4 I ' I I 6 I 3to 6 rooms rooms lOOms rooms rooms rooms looms tooms ,ooms rooms 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVI<;ION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Ipswich .. .. " 36 151 313 315 815 2 15 Redclifle 39 .. .. .. 41 115 128 67 351 2 4 4 13 South Coast .. .. .. 23 104 130 94 351 2 7 25 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Beenldgh (N.M.) .. .. 3 12 19 18 52 2 ! 2 .. .. .. Rest of Shire .. .. .. 15 70 76 66 227 
Total Shire 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 18 82 9~ 84 279 2 I 2 Beaudesert -

.. .. o' 

Beaudesert (N .M.) .. .. 5 17 50 42 114 I Rest of Shire 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 39 81 102 91 313 

Total Shire 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 44 98 152 133 427 

Boonah -
.. .. .. .. .. 

Boonah (Incl. Dugandan) (N.M.) 3 19 39 30 91 1 1 2 .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. 6 37 42 38 123 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 9 56 81 68 214 1 1 2 .. .. 

Caboolture - ! 
Caboolture (N.M.) .. .. 2 12 24 22 60 .. 

I 
., 1 ., 1 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 23 61 55 40 179 .. 1 .. 1 , . 
Total Shire ..... . ~ .. 25 73 79 62 239 .. 1 i 1 ,. 2 

Esk (incl. Somerset Dam Township) .. 15 73 99 84 271 .. .. .. .. .. 
Gatton -

Gatton (N.M.) .. .. 2 13 37 30 82 .. .. 1 1 2 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. 6 26 34 28 94 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 8 39 71 58 176 .. . . 1 1 2 

Kikoy .. .. .. 14 50 58 31 153 .. .. .. .. .. 
Laidley _ , 

! Laidley (N .M.) 1 18 32 27 78 I .. .. .. .. 

I 
.. .. , . 

Res t of Shire .. .. . . 7 20 39 24 90 .. .. .. .. .. , 
Total Shire .. .. .. 8 38 71 51 168 .. .. .. I .. . . 

Landsborou~h -
Caloundra (N.M.) .. .. 8 18 26 15 67 .. .. 

I 
., j .. I . . 

Rest of Shire .. .. . . 19 48 72 54 193 .. .. .. ., .. 
Total Shire· .. .. .. 27 66 98 69 260 .. .. .. I .. .. 

Maroochy - I Maroochvdore (N.M.) .. .. 2 22 25 14 63 .. .. I .. .. .-
Nambour (N.M.) .. .. 3 34 45 65 147 .. .. 

j 
.. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 27 64 117 75 283 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 32 120 187 154 493 .. .. .. .. . . 

Moreton -

I 
I 

Rosewood (N.M.) .. " 4 12 H 18 68 .. .. .. i .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. 10 45 B2 67 204 . . .. ! 1 1 
Total Shire .. .. .. i 14 57 116 85 272 .. :; I .. 1 1 

Pine .. .. .. .. 
I 

19 56 76 60 211 .. .. I .. .. 
Redland .. .. .. 27 56 64 63 210 " I 1 I .. 3 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 3 1 . . .. 4 .. .. .. .. 
23 I 

....,.....-.-

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. " 100 
370 I 571 476 1,517 6 22 I 26 77 

TOTAL SHIRES -
1 I Non-municipal Towns .. .. 33 177 331 281 822 . . 4 2 7 

Res t of Sh ires .. .. .. 227 
68i I 916 721 2,551 .. 3 1 1 5 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. 3 .. .. 4 .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 363 1,235 1,818 1,478 4,894 6 j 27 27 29 89 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION ---. 

I CITIES AND TOWNS-
.Bundaberg .. .. .. 17 183 272 225 697 2 2 7 6 17 
Gympie .. .. .. .. 12 76 165 142 395 4 3 2 3 12 
Maryborough .. .. .. 5 91 252 204 552 . . 2 5 2 9 

SHIRES -
Biggenden .. .. .. . . 27 33 15 75 .. .. .. .. . . 
Burrum -

Howard (N.M.) .. .. 3 11 15 12 41 .. .. .. .. .. 
Pialba (N.M.) .. .. 17 50 57 34 158 .. .. .. .. . . 

Rest of Shire . , .. .. 10 20 23 17 70 .. .. .. .. . . 
Total Shire .. .. .. 30 81 95 63 269 .. .. .. .. .. 

Eidsvold .. .. .. 7 9 14 10 40 .. .. .. .. ., 
Gayndah -

1 1 Gayndah (N.M.) .. .. S 19 29 28 81 .. .. .. 
Res t of Shire .. .. .. 5 20 18 7 50 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 10 39 47 35 131 .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 

Gooburrum .. .. .. 9 37 68 66 180 .. .. .. .. .. 
Lsis-

1 1 Childers (N.M.) .. .. 4 26 23 24 77 .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire 6 39 33 31 109 .. .. 1 .. 1 .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. 10 65 56, 55 186 .. .. 1 1 '2 ,. .. 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts,etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. (b) Excludes 
particulars of private houses occupied by -Tenants· (Governmental Housing). (c) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out 
but does 110t include bathroom, pantry. laundry or storehouse unless generally used lor sleeping. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED HOUSES, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

ROOMS (e) WITH WALLS OF WOOD, BRICK OilSTONE, CONCRETE, AND FlORO-CEMENT t 

(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH'JUNE, 1954. 
solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

--~~-r--~-r~~~~~~3~to~6~---3-'~~~r-~~r=~~r-3-I-O-6~--3~-r~==~~~~====~r-3-W~6 No. 
rooms 

-----,--' 

38 159 327 
43 118 132 
25 116 134 

3 12 21 
15 70 76 
18 82 97 

5 17 50 
39 81 102 
44 98 152 

3 20 39 
6 37 42 
9 57 81 

2 12 25 
23 62 55 
25 74 80 
15 73 99 

2 13 38 
6 26 34 
8 39 72 

14 50 58 

1 18 32 
7 20 39 
8 38 71 

8 18 26 
19 48 72 
27 66 98 

2 22 25 
3 34 45 

27 64 117 
32 120 187 

4 12 34 
10 45 82 
14 57 116 
19 56 76 
27 58 65 

3 1 .. 
106 393 593 

33 178 335 
227 690 917 

3 1 .. 
369 1,262 1,845 

19 185 279 
16 79 167 
5 93 257 

.. 27 33 

3 11 15 
17 50 57 
10 20 23 
30 81 95 
7 9 14 

5 20 29 
5 20 18 

10 40 47 
9 37 68 

4 26 23 
6 39 34 

10 65 ; 57 

rooms lOoms rooms rooms 

~!(lIUl'ON STATISTICAL nIVISIOI'; ----r'--- C'" ._/ "---'''f ~l--~--2 T--l~l---:- ----:r-: r-:--
330 854 

71 364 
101 376 

18 54 
66 227 
84 281 

42 114 I 

91 313 I 
133 427 I 

31 93 
38 123 
69 216 

22 61 
40 180 
62 241 
84 271 

31 84 
28 94 
59 178 
31 153 

27 78 
24 90 
51 168 

15' 67 
54 193 
69 260 

14 63 
65 147 
75 283 

154 493 

18 68 
68 205 
86 273 
60 211 
63 213 .. 4 

'._--

502 1,594 

283 829 
722 2,556 .. 4 

1,50" 4.983 

231 714 
145 407 
206 561 

15 75 

12 41 
34 158 
17 70 
63 269 
10 40 

28 82 
7 50 

35 132 
66 180 

25 78 
31 110 
56 IBB 

5 
2 2 2 1 7 54 113 74 38 

2 

" 
2 
2 

oo 

I .. 

I 
.. 
.. 
.. 

I .. 
I .. 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. .. 
1 
1 .. 
2 

.. .. 
oo .. 
1 .. 

-

2 9 

2 
3 

I-
.. 

14 

:~ I 
~ ---.. -

1 

.. 
1 
1 

.. 

.. .. 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. 

.. 
1 .. 
1 

.. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 
10 

1 
1 .. 

12 

2 5 

.. .. .. 4 
oo 4 , 

.. , .. .. . . .. 

.. . . .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

I 
,. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 
1 2 .. .. 
1 2 

.. 1 .. 1 .. 1 .. 3 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. oo .. 2 .. .. 
5 26 

1 4 .. 7 .. .. 
6 37 

YARYBOHOUGH STATISTICAL D'VISJC'N , 
.~ 

.. . 1 .. 1 
oo . .. 1 1 .. 1 .. 1 

.. .. .. oo 

.. .. .. .. 
oo oo .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
1 2 oo 5 .. .. .. .. 
1 2 .. 5 .. .. .. .. 

oo .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. -

41 86 124 50 

.. 1 2 1 
6 15 12 8 
6 16 14 9 

3 4 3 3 
3 4 8 4 
6 8 11 7 

.. .. 1 . . .. 1 3 1 .. 1 4 1 

.. 5 2 2 
11 15 10 6 
11 20 12 B 
3 5 3 2 

1 .. 3 1 
2 1 .. .. 
3 1 3 1 
1 4 .. 1 

.. 1 .. 2 .. 4 3 1 .. 5 3 3 

8 25 18 B 
4 5 8 5 

12 30 26 13 

5 23 18 10 
3 I 9 11 5 

11 19 18 5 
19 51 47 20 

.. .. 1 .. 
1 .. 2 1 
1 .. 3 1 

11 12 11 4 
18 26 12 5 

1 3 2 .. 
99 213 211 102 

20 68 59 32 
71 111 90 43 

1 3 2 .. 
191 395 362 177 

2 1 4 5 
2 1 7 3 
1 5 18 14 

.. 1 1 .. 
.. 1 .. 

9 6 9 9 
1 .. 2 .. 

10 6 12 9 
1 .. 1 .. 
2 .. 2 1 
1 2 1 .. 
3 2 3 1 
1 2 .. 2 

.. .. 1 1 .. 1 .. .. .. 1 1 1 

45 
279 
301 

4 
41 
45 

B' 
19 
32 

1 
5 
6 

9 
42 
51 
13 

5 
3 
8 
6 

3 
8 

11 

59 
22 
Bl 

56 
2B 
53 

137 

1 
4 
5 

3B 
61 
6 

625 

179 
315 

6 

1,125 

12 
13 
3B 

2 

1 
33 
3 

37 
2 

5 
4 
9 
5 

2 
1 
3 

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 
5. 
6· 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
I 11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 

24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30· 

31. 
32. 
33· 
34. 
35· 
36· 

37. 

38· 
39· 
40. 

41. 

42. 
43· 
44. 

45. 

46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

". 56. 
'7. 

123. 



124. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUST~ALlA. 1954. 

NO. IS. - NUMBER OF OCCUPIED TE:NANTED PRIVATE HOUSES (a)(I» OF THREE TO SIX 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 

(Exclush,e 01 Private House$ occupied 

No. LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. WALLS OF WOOD WALLS OF BRICK OR STONE 
(-N.M.- indicates Non-municipal TowlI) 

3 I .. ,I 5 I 61 3t06 
3 I .. I ' 1 6 J 3to 6 rooms rooms roolDS rooms rooms looms rooms rooms rooms rooms 

----
__ .--_____________ M~A~R:..:Y:..:..:.ROROUGH ST ATISTICAL DI VI'>ION (Continuerl) ,--- -~,------ -,---~--

SHIRES (Continued) _ 
:to KHkivan .. .. 27 

Kingaroy -
54 46 44 171 .. 

.) .. .. 1 40 III '31 233 .. .. .. 8 29 40 40 117 .. 
2. Kingaroy (N.M 
3. Rest of Shire .. 

.. .. 9 69 1~1 121 3~0 .. .. .. .. 14 21 16 51 .. 
4. Total Shire 
5. Kolan 
6. Mundubbera .. 

Murgon -
.. 13 20 52 8 9~ .. 

7. )"Jurgon (N.M.) .. .. 2 21 33 21 77 .. 
8. Rest of Shire .. .. .. 2 11 18 11 42 .. 
9. Total Shire .. .. 4 32 51 32 119 .. 

Nanango -
10. Nanango (N .M.) .. .. 3 15 25 23 66 .. .. .. 10 29 40 20 99 .. .. .. 13 44 6~ 43 165 .. 
11. Rest of Shi re .. 
12. Total Shire 

Noosa -
.. .. 1 6 14 13 34 .. 

ewantin (N.M.) .. 10 24 31 14 79 .. .. .. 7 40 ~2 43 142 .. 
13. Cooroy (N.M.) 
14. Noosaville - T 
15. Rest of Shire .. 
16. Total Shire .. .. 18 7') 97 7~1 2~~ .. .. .. 1 1 3 .. 5 .. .. .. 4 16 26 13 59 .. 
17. Perry .. 
18. Tiaro .. 
19. Widgee .. .. .. 56 103 92 66 322 .. 

Wonclai -
20. "londai (N.H.) .. .. 3 5 20 1~ 43 .. 
21. Rest of Shire _. .. .. 8 32 45 25 110 .. 
22. Tota I Shire .. .. 11 37 6~ 40 153 .. 
23. Vloocoo .• .. .. 3 10 12 1 26 .. 
24. Woongarra .. .. 10 39 48 26 123 .. 

--1--

25. TOTAL CITIES AN!) TO 
TOTAL SHIRES -

26. Non-municipal Towns 
27. Rest of Shires 

WNS 

28. TOTAL, DIVI SION 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39· 
40. 
41. 

42. 
43· 
44. 
45. 

CITIES AND TOv.'NS -
Dalby.. .. 
Goondiwindi .. 
Toowoomba .. 
Warwick •• 

SHIRES -
Allora .. 
Cambooya 
Chinchilla -

Chinchilla (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Clifton .. .. 
Crow's Ne st .. 
Glengallan •• 
Inglewood .. 
Jondaryan -

Oakey (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire •• 

Millmerran .. 
Murilla -

46- Miles (N.M.) 
47. Rest of Shire .. 
48. Tota,1Shire .. 

P ittsworth -
49. Pittsworth (N.M.) 
'0. Res t of Shire .. '1. Total Shire .. 
'2. Rosalie .. 
53. Rosenthal .. 

Stan thorpe -

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 34 350 689 571 

.. 49 217 358 26~ .. 186 555 684 459 ---- --.-- -------

.. 269 1,122 1,731 1,295 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

4 
8 

28 
13 

2 
1 

4 
27 
31 
6 
3 

11 
59 

4 
B 

12 
15 

4 
9 

13 

1 
9 

10 
11 

2 

40 
46 

197 
76 

16 
15 

34 
39 
73 
29 
23 
38 

109 

14 
27 
41 
48 

10 
17 
27 

6 
24 
30 
66 
18 

93 94 
46 29 

527 405 
138 113 

29 25 
17 17 

52 32 
23 15 
75 47 
31 23 
36 26 
51 56 
63 29 

20 29 
43 29 
63 58 
60 26 

19 18 
20 7 
39 2~ 

12 18 
19 13 
31 31 
9G 57 
16 3 

54. Stan thorpe (N.M.).... 5 23 42 40 
55. Rest of Shire .. .... 12 48 45 22 
'6. Total Shire.. .... 17 71 87 62 

1,644 

889 
1,884 

4,417 

231 
129 

1,157 
34G 

72 
50 

122 
104 
226 

89 
88 

156 
260 

67 
107 
174 
149 

51 
53 

104 

37 
65 

102 
230 

44 

6 

.. 

.. 
6 

3 

3 

110 .. 
127 .. 
237 .. 

1 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

. . 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

. , 

.. 

.. 

. . .. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 
--

7 

1 
1 

9 

16 
2 

1 
1 
3 

1 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
-" .. 
.. 
1 
1 

.. 

.. 

.. . . .. 

.. 

.. 
6 
.. 
6 .. 
1 

14 

6 
4 

24 

24 
5 

1 
3 

.. 

.. 
1 
1 
.. 
.. 
1 
.. 
1 

1 
.. 
1 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. . . 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
11 

3 
1 

15 

19 
3 

.. 
1 
1 

2 
1 
3 

I, 

2 

.. 
1 
1 .. .. 
1 
.. 
1 

1 
1 
2 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 
6 
.. 
6 .. 
1 

38 

10 
6 

54 

4 

62 
10 

1 
2 
6 
2 
1 

4 
1 
5 

'7. Tara.. .. .... 17 34 28 22 _~_~~ ___________ ~ __________________ ~~ ___ J-__ ~~ ________ _ 101 .. .. .. .. 
--~ _ ----'-----'----'------'-------

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts,etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. (b) Excludes 
particulars of private houses occupied by "Tenants" (Governmental Housing) (c) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out 
but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless generally used for s]eepir,p. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED HOUSES, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

ROOMS (c) WITH WALlS OF WOOD, BRICK OR STONE, CONCRETE, AND FIBRO-CEMENT I 

(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND. CENSUS, lJOTH JUNE, 1954. 
solely by full-blood A boriS ina Is) 

WALLS OF FIBRO-CEMENT 

3 to 6 
rooms 

3 
rooms 

olAl{YBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

---~--~---~j: --;- ;~ 
il 69 151 122 351 
.. 14 i 21 16 51 

·~I--.~-
----"- ,.---_. 

.. .. .. 
I , .. 
I 

1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. I .. .. .. .. 
13 2U 52 8 93 

2 21 33 22 731' 
2 11 18 11 42 
4 32 51 33 120 

.. 
1 

1 .. .. 1 

.. I .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. . . 
3

1 

151 25 24 671 
10 29 41 20 100 
13. 44 66 44 167 

.. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
11 6 14 13 34 

10
7
1 24 31 14 79 

401 52, 43 142 
181 70 97! 70 255 
II II 3'1· .. '5 
41 16 26 13 59 

56, 1081 921 66 322 

31 5! 26 15 491 
81 32 45 25 110 I 

.. 
I 

.. .. ! .. .. 
,. .. .. I .. .. , .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. .. .. I .. 
.. .. .. . .. ~ .. .. .. .. ..i .. .. .. 

I .. .. I .. . . .. .. .. .. . . 
I~I iZ ii 4~ I~~ 
10 " 49 26 124 k-i 
401 357 703 582 1,682 I 

"I .. "1 
I .. .. .. .. . 

I .. ! .. . . .... . . .. .. . . ... . . 
- --.-

I 2 11 3 

49 218 364 261:)' 8991 

-.-.!~- ~~ -~r~?LJ~~~ I 
27{ 1.I~ .!,755 1,3101 ... ~~ 

7 
B 

31 
13 

4 
B 

12 
15 

41 
46 

213 
78 

16 
15 

35 
39 
74 
30 
26 
38 

109 

14 
27 
41 

93 
46 

551 
143 

29 
17 

52 
23 
75 
32 
39 
51 
63 

20 
43 
63 
60 

r 
941 235 
29\ 129 

424 1,219 
116 350 

25 72 
17 50 

32 123 
15 104 
47 227 
23 91 
26 94 
57 158 
30 261 

29 
29 
58 
26 

67 
107 
174 
149 

.. .. 

. ~ I 3 2 .. 6 
1 .. .. 1 ----t---

4J 1 l 4 1 10 , 

DOWNS ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

:~ I :;--:~ 
! 

4 

2 5 
1 
3 
2 

5 

1 

3 .. 
3 .. 
2 

.. 
1 
1 

.. .. .. 
3 
2 
2 
7 .. .. 
'5 

.. 
1 
1 

3 
1-----

5 

19 
19 

... ~ 

43 

1 
5 
2 

.. 
1 
1 

1 
8 

---~----

r--

4 

6 
4 

10 . . 
3 

1 
2 
3 

1 
5 
6 

2 
9 
1 

12 .. .. 
4 

1 
1 
2 .. 
3 

7 

26 
33 

66 

5 
2 

13 
1 

2 
1 
3 

4 

12 

1 
4 
'5 
1 

4 

4 
2 
6 
I 
3 

.. .. .. 

.. 
3 
3 

2 
7 
3 

12 .. 
1 
5 

.. 
2 
2 
1 
4 

29 

26 
34 

89 

B 
3 

36 
1 

3 

3 

3 
1 

I 
2 
3 
1 

1 

3 .. 
3 .. 
1 

1 .. 
1 

1 
1 
2 

2 
3 .. 
5 . . .. .. 
1 .. 
1 .. 
2 

22 

22 
7 

51 

6 
3 

25 
1 

10 

16 
6 

22 
1 
9 

2 
3 
5 

2 
9 

11 

9 
21 

6 
36 .. 

1 
14 

2 
4 
6 
1 

12 

63 

93 
93 

249 

19 
9 

79 
5 

6 
2 
8 

5 
5 

21 

125. 

1. 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 
ll. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16 • 
17. 
lB. 
19· 

20. 
2}. 

22. 
23· 
24. 

25· 

26. 
27. 

2B. 

29. 
30· 
3I. 
32. 

33· 
34. 

35· 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 40. 
41. 

2 42. 
6 43. 
8 44. 
3 45· 

1~ ! 
48

1 10 19 
20 
39 

1B 52 .. .. 1 •• 1 1 1 .. 1 3 46-

! 
11 
9 

10 
11 

2 

17 
27 

6 
24 
30 
66 
1B 

12 
19 
31 
96 
16 

7 
25 

53 .. •• .. .. .. 2 .. •• 1 3 47. 
10 5 .. •• 1 .. 1 3 1 •• 2 6 48. 

19

1 

38 .. .. I.. .. .. 2 3 2 1 8 49. 
13 65 .. •••• I" .. ., 1 2 3 .. 6 50. 
32 10 3.. ...... 3 5 5 1 14 51. 
S7 230 •• .. .. .. .. 2 3 4 .. 9 52. 
8 44 .. .. •• .. .. .. 2 •• .. 2 53. 

5 24 43 42 114 .. .. .. .. •• .. 11 7 6 24 54. 
12 48 45 23 128.. 1 .. 1 2 6 7 9 2 24 55. 
17 72 88 65 242.. 1 .. 1 2 6 18 16 8 48 56. 

____ ~17~_~~3~4L_ __ 2_8~ ___ 212~. ___ 1_O_1~._~ .. ~. __ ~._._~~.~.~ __ ~ .. ~ __ ~.~._~ __ ~6~ ___ ~3+-___ 4~ __ ~1-L~1~4-L~57_._ 



126. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 19'4. 

NO. IS. - NUMBER OF OCCUPIED TI!!NANTED PRIVATE HOUSES (0)0>>) OF TIIREE TO SIX 
LOCAL GOVEUNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 

(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied 

No. !-OC,,!- GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. WALLS OF WOOD WALLS OF BRICK OR STONE 
( N.M. indicates Non-mWllclpal Town) 

3 I 4 J ' f 6 ,13 to 6 

CIT I ES AND TOWNS -
7. Rama .. .. 

SHIRES -
Balonne -

8. St. George (N.M.) 
9, Rest of Shire .. 

10. Total Shire .. 
11. Bendemere .. 

Booringa -
12. Mitchell (N.M.) 
13· Res t of Shire .. 
14. Total Shire .. 
15. Bun gil .. .. 
16. War roo .. " 

17. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AL SHIRES 

18. Non-municipal Towns 
19. Rest of Shires .. 
20. TOTAL. DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
21. Charleville .. 

SHIRES -
22. Bulloo .. 
23. Murweh .. 

Paroo -
24. runnamulla (N.M.) 
25. Res t of Shire .. 
21'i. Total Shire .. 
27. Quilpie .. 
28. TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 

TOT AI. SHu{ES 
29. Non-municipal Towns 
30. Rest of Shires .. 
31. TOTAL, DIVISION 
~ 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
32. lrJadstone 
33. Rockhampton 

SHIRES -
Banana -

34. BHoela (N.M.) 
35. Rest of Shue •• 
36. Total Shire 
37. Broadsounrl 
38. Calliope 
39. Duaringa 
40. Fitzroy •• 

Livingstone -
41. Yeppoon (N.M.) 
42. Rest of Shire .. 
43. Total Shire 
44. Miriam Vale 

Monro -
45. Momo (N.M.) 
46.- Rest of Shire .. 
47. Total Shire 

.. .. 

.. .. .. .. 

., .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. 

.. .. 

.. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. 

rooms l'OOms rooDlS rooms fOOm!) 

ROMA ST ATlSTICAL DIVl"ION " 

'5 II ~2 le) 

7 11 15 10 43 
20 17 23 14 74 
27 28 38 24 117 
12 3() 22 i2 76 

5 14 29 5 '53 
2 12 10 4 28 
7 26 39 9 81 

13 15 15 14 57 
4 16 11 1 32 ---- -
5 27 101 52 185 

12 25 96 
51 90 81 -~ 267 

68 142 226 112 548 

SOUTH 1JIESTETlN STATISTICAL DIVISION .. 

9 

1 
l7 

8 
2 

10 

r,: 
10 

··--r----
60 I 50 

2 

I 
2 

18 21 

153 

6 
66 

19 ! 26 10 63 
16 4 3 25 
.35 30 13 8B 

3 J 4 .1 ' i 1 6 I 310 6 toom!) room!) rooms rooms rooms 

:ml--.. 
.. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. 
.. 1 .. . . 1 .. " .. .. .. 
" 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. 
.. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
.. 1 .. .. 1 

2 3 

6 7 10 
.!- --~ "_. 

6 29fl ___ ~~ ____ • ____ ~ ____ -r ____ ___ 
9 60 50 34 153 2 3 

8 19 7(, 10 63 
26 43 37 

43 I22~ I ... _ c.........---. 

20 126 

=a·::..34'..::2~_~.l-""""':.:.....J_...:;2:""...J,--_2--L ___ 4_ 

ROCKHAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

8 59 '~J 69 256 .. .. 1 .. 1 
56 268 555 480 1.359 8 11 6 6 31 

7 17 16 12 52 .. .. .. .. .. 
28 45 47 21 141 .. .. .. 2 2 
35 62 63 33 193 .. .. .. 2 2 
6 S 3 2 24 .. " .. .. .. 

10 24 33 23 90 .. .. .. .. .. 
19 22 20 7 68 .. .. .. .. .. 
4 25 22 20 71 .. 1 .. .. 1 

9 28 38 19 94 .. .. .. 1 1 
13 23 30 15 81 .. .. .. .. .. 
22 51 68 34 175 .. .. .. 1 1 
4 25 19 9 57 .. .. .. .. .. 
2 15 25 19 61 .. .. .. .. .. 

13 69 .. .. , . .. . . 10 21 25 
12 36 50 32 130 .. .. .. .. I .. 

-
(a) Includes houses, sheds. buts.etc •• andsbared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. (b) Excludes 
particulars of private houses occupied by "Tenants· (Governmental Housing). (c) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out 
but doP' not inclUde bathroom, pantry. laundry or storehouse unless generally used for sleeping. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. -. TENANTED HOUSES, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

ROOMS (c) WITli WALLS OF WOOD, ORICK OR STONE, CONCRETE, AND "~lBRO·CEMENT I 
(1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

WALLS OF WOOD, BRICK OR STONE WALLS OF CONCRETE WALLS OF FIBRQ-CEMENT 

ro!ns I .. I 5 ,I 6 1 3toD 
(2msl ro!ms I rO:ms I ro:ms I 3 to 6 3 I " I 5 I 6 I 3 to 6 rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISI0N (Continued) 

127. 

No. 

------ r-----r----,----~------~-----._-- --,,----.------.-----.~--_r----

23 62 30 16 131 7 3 3 13 1. 
26 73 75 43 217 8 1 3 13 2. 

59 378 833 663 1,933 3 2 3 3 11 8 21 48 35 112 3· 

2 2 3 18 13 9 43 4. 
1 7 28 54 31 13 126 5· 

6 20 3 93 92 57 281 6. 

. --

5 27 101 52 185 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 7 • 

7 11 15 10 43 o. .. .. .. .. 1 .- 3 2 6 8. 
20 17 23 14 74 1 .. .. 1 2 3 .. 2 7 9· r 

ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISlc.r,) 

27 28 38: 24 117 .. 1 .. . . 1 3 3 3 4 13 10. 
12 30 22 12 76 " .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 11. 

5 15 29 5 54 .. 1 .. 1 2 1 1 4 .. 6 12. 
2 12 10 4 28 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 13· 
7 27 39 9 82 .. 1 .. 1 2 1 1 5 .. 7 14. 

13 15 15 14 57 .. .. .. .. .. 1 3 .. .. 4 15· 
4 16 I II 1 32 .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. . . .. 16. 

----~-----... 

5 27 101 52 185 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 17 • 

12 26 44 15 97 .. 1 .. 1 2 "2 1 7 2 12 18. 
51 90 81 45 267 .. 1 .. .. 1 3 6 2 2 13 19· 

-- --~ 1---

68 143 226 1I2 549 .. 2 .. 1 3 5 7 10 4 26 20. 

SOUTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION --

9 60 52 35 156 1 1 1 .. 3 2 3 5 3 13 21. 

1 2 2 2 7 .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 1 .. 4 22. 
17 18 21 10 66 .. .. .. .. .. 3 5 3 .. 11 23-

8 19 

~ 
10 63 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 2 1 4 24. 

2! 16 3 25 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 25· 
10 35 13 88 .. .. .. .. . . 2 2 1 5 26. 
6 6 29 .. .. .. .. 1 1 .. 2 4 27 • 

9 52 35 156 1 1 .. 3 2 3 5 3 13 28. 

8 19 26 10 63 .. .. .. . . .. 1 2 1 4 29. 
26 43 37 21 127 .. .. .. .. 4 10 4 2 20 30· 

43 122 115 66 346 1 1 ! 1 .. 3 6 14 11 6 37 31. 
---~.-, ... ~---

ROCKHAMPT0t-T ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

8 59 121 69 257 .. .. 1 .. 1 2 12 11 10 35 32. 
64 279 561 486 1,390 1 2 3 3 9 14 62 87 75 238 33. 

7 17 16 12 52 .. .. .. .. .. 4 5 10 5 24 34. 
28 45 47 23 143 .. .. .. .. .. 6 10 12 6 34 35· 
35 62 63 35 195 .. .. .. .. .. 10 15 22 11 58 36-
6 8 8 2 24 .. .. .. .. . . 3 1 3 2 9 37. 

10 24 33 23 90 .. .. .. .. .. 5 4 7 2 18 38. 
19 22 20 7 68 1 .. .. .. 1 2 2 .. 2 6 39· 
4 26 22 20 72 .. .. .. .. .. 2 3 4 1 10 40. 

I 

9 28 38 20 95 .. .. .. 1 1 2 8 13 3 26 41. 
13 23 30 15 81 .. .. .. .. 2 6 8 42. 
22 51 68 35 176 .. .. .. 1 1 4 14 13 3 34 43· 
4 25 19 9 57 .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 3 1 4 44. 

2 15 25 19 61 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 1 3 45. 
10 21 25 13 69 .. .. .. .. .. . . . . 4 2 6 46. 
12 36 ' 50 32 130 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 6 3 9 47. 



128. 

CENSUS OF.THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUST1tALIA.19,4. 

NO. IS. - NUMBER OF OCCUI'JED TI!!NANTED PRIVATE HOUSES (a)(b) OF THREE TO SIX 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 

(Es:c:l\1sive of Privato Houses occupied 

No. LocAL GOVERN tENT AREA. ETC. '\fALLS OF '\fOOD '\fALLS OF BRICK OR STONE 
(-N.N.· llldiC:atea No ...... loipa1 Tow.) 

5 I ",I ' I 6 Il'to 6 3 I 4 I ' I I 6 I 3to 6 too.. tool" too_ roo.. too •• too.a tooma tooms rooms rooms 

R(1CKHAt.pn~N STATISTICAL DlVl.SIf'N (Cootiouerl) - . 
SHIRES (Continued) -

Mount MorgM -
! 

1. Mount Morgan (N.M.) .. .. 15 50 56 27 14(; 1 .. .. .. 
2. Rest of Shire .. ., 2 5 6 I) 19 .. " .. .. 
3. Total Shire .. .. .. 17 55 62 33 167 .. .. .. 1 
4. Taroom •• .. .. .. 7 15 9 8 39 .. .. .. . . 
S. Theodore Irri~ation Area .. .. 3 7 7 1 18 .. .. .. .. 
6. NOTINC:ORt'OkATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

-
7. TOTAL CITI ES AND TOWNS .. .. 64 327 549 1,615 8 11 7 6 

TOTAL SHIRES -
8. Non-municipal Towns .. .. 33 110 135 77 355 .. .. . . 2 
9. Rest of Shires 106 220 226 125 677 1 

. .. .. .. 
~ 

.. 2 
10. NOT INCOTtPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 
11. TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 203 657 1,036 751 2,647 8 12 7 10 

CENTRftL WESTERN STATISTICN DIVISION 

12. CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 
SHIRES -

13. Aramac •• ". .. .. .. 6 8 7 21 .. .. .. .. 
Barcaldioe _ 

14. Barcaldine (N.M.) .. .. 6 8 14 9 37 .. .. .. .. 
1~. Rest of Shire .. .. .. .. 2 4 2 Ii .. .. .. .. 
16. Total Shire .. .. .. 6 10 18 11 45 .. .. .. .. 
17. Bauhinia .. .. .. 3 10 15 7 35 .. .. .. .. 

Belyando -
18. Clermont (N.M.) .. .. 11 18 25 29 83 .. .. .. .. 
19. Rest of Shire .. .. II:: .. 15 5 14 34 .. .. .. .. 
20. Total Shire .. .. 11 33 3() 43 117 .. . . .. .. 

Blackall -
21. Blackall (N.M.) .. .. 4 12 17 10 43 .. .. .. .. 
22. Rest of Shire .. .. " 1 6 3 1 11 .. .. .. .. 
23. Total Shire .. .. .. 5 18 20 11 54 .. .. .. .. 

Emerald -
1.4. Emerald (N.M.) .. .. 2 19 31 24 76 .. .. .. .. 
2'. Rest of Shire .. .. .. 5 3 5 4 17 .. .. .. .. 
26- Total Shire .. .. .. 7 22 36 28 93 .. .. .. .. 
27. I1fracombe .. .. .. 4 4 2 1 11 .. .. .. .. 
28. Jericho •• .. .. .. 2 18 24 14 5[:l .. .. .. .. 

Loogreach -
29. Longreach (N.M.) .. .. 6 29 36 21 92 .. .. .. 1 
30. Rest of Shire .. .. .. 3 3 2 8 .. .. .. .. 
31. Total Shire .. .. .. 9 32 38 . 21 100 .. .. o • 1 
32. Peak Downs " .. .. .. 6 9 3 16 .. .. .. .. 
33. Tambo .. .. .. .. 1 13 6 3 23 . . .. .. .. 
34. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL SHIRES -
35. Non-municipal Towns .. .. 29 86 123 93 331 .. .. .. 1 
36. Res t of Shires .. .. .. 19 86 83 56 244 .. .. .. .. 
37. TOTAL. DIVISION .. .. 43 172 206 149 575 .. .. .. 1 

FAR WESTERN ST A TIS TICAL DI VISION 

38. CITIES AND TOWNS •• .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
SHfitES -

39. Barcoo .. .. .. .. .. 3 2 4 9 .. .. .. .. 
40. Boulia .. .. .. .. 3 3 .. 2 8 .. .. .. .. 
41. Diamantina .. .. .. 1 . . 1 .. 2 .. .. . . .. 
42. Isis ford .. .. .. .. 2 4 3 9 .. .. .. .. 

Winton -
43. Winton (N.M.) .. .. 2 11 14 9 36 .. .. .. .. 
44. Rest of Shire •• .. .. 2 2 .. 2 6 .. .. .. .. 
45. Total Shire .. .. .. 4 13 14 11 42 .. .. .. .. 
46. TOTAL CI TI ES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL SHIRES -
47. Non-municipal Towns .. .. 2 11 14 9 36 .. .. .. .. 
48. Rest of Shires .. .. .. 6 10 7 11 34 .. .. .. .. 

49. TOTAL. DIVISION .. .. 8 21 21 20 70 .. .. .. .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
50. Mackay .. 

(a> Includes houses, sheds, huts, etc., and shared private houses for which only ooe HousehoJder's Schedul.e was received. (b) EJ<cludes 
particulars of plivate houses occupied by -Tenants· (Governmental Housing). (c) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleet>-out 
but does "ot include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storebouse unless generall y used for sleeping. 

1 .. 
1 .. .. . . 

32 

2 
3 .. 

37 

.. 

.. 

.. . . 

.. .. 

.0 .. . . 

.. .. .. 

.. .. 
.. .. .. 
1 
.. 
1 
.. .. 
.. 
1 
., 

1 

.. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. 
.. 
.. .. 
.. 

9 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED HOUSES, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

ROOMS (e) WITH WALLS OF 1'000, BruCK OR STONE, CONCRETE, AND FIBRO-CEMENT I 

U,ooo PEltSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND. CENSUS, 1I0TH'JUNE, 1954. 
solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

rooms 

15 50 56 
2 5 6 

17 55 62 
7 15 9 
3 7 7 .. .. .. 

-

72 338 682 

33 110 135 
106 221 226 .. .. ., 
211 669 1,043 

.. .. .. 

.. 6 8 

6 8 14 .. 2 4 
6 10 18 
3 10 15 

11 18 25 .. 15 5 
11 33 30 

4 12 17 
1 6 3 
5 18 20 

2 19 31 
5 3 5 
7 22 36 
4 4 2 
2 18 24 

6 29 36 
3 3 2 
9 32 38 .. 6 9 
1 13 6 

.. .. .. 
29 86 123 
19 86 83 

48 172 206 

.. .. .. 

.. 3 2 
3 3 .. 
1 .. 1 .. 2 4 

2 11 14 
2 2 .. 
4 13 14 

.. .. .. 
2 11 14 
6 10 7 

8 21 21 

-.. -. 

28 
6 

34 
8 
1 .. 

555 

79 
127 .. 
761 

3 to 6 
rooms 

149 
19 

168 
39 
18 .. 

1,647 

357 
6BO .. 

2,684 

--=--0--.. 
7 21 

9 37 
2 8 

11 45 
7 35 

29 83 
14 34 
43 117 

10 43 
1 11 

11 54 

24 76 
4 17 

28 93 
1 11 

14 58 

22 93 .. 8 
22 101 

3 18 
3 23 

. . .. 
94 332 
56 244 

150 576 

.. .. 
4 9 
2 8 .. 2 
3 9 

9 36 
2 6 

11 42 

. . .. 
9 36 

11 34 

20 70 

3 3 to 6 
rooms rooms 

ROCKIIAMPTON S'f ATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 
--- _._--- ._------

.. .. .. .. . . 1 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. . . 2 .. .. .. .. . . 1 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
---

1 2 4 3 10 16 

.. .. .. 1 1 7 
1 .. .. . . 1 23 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
2 2 4 4 12 46 

CENTRAL WESTERN ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. . , .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 

.. .. . . .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 

.. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 

.. .. . . .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. 1 .. .. 1 2 .. .. .. .. .. 3 

.. 1 .. . . 1 5 

FAR WESTFRN STATISTICAL DIVISION -
.. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 1 
.-.. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 4 

.. .. .. .. .. 4 

~ _ 35( 47 ,I 1291 1231~:]1 

-~-

:; .. 
5 
2 
2 .. 

74 

18 
30 .. 

122 

.. 
1 

1 .. 
1 
1 

.. 
2 
2 

1 
1 
2 

2 .. 
2 .. .. 
.. 
1 
1 
1 . . 
.. 
4 
7 

11 

.. 
2 .. .. .. 
1 
2 
3 

.. 
1 
4 

5 

.. - .......... --~. 

4 1 .. .. 
4 1 

1 
2 I .. .. 

98 85 

29 10 
35 18 .. .. 

162 113 

.. .. 
1 .. 
1 .. 
1 .. 
2 .. 
1 1 

.. . . .. .. .. .. 

.. ., .. .. .. .. 
4 3 .. .. 
4 3 
1 .. 
.. 1 

1 .. .. .. 
1 .. .. .. .. .. 
.. .. 
6 3 
4 2 

10 5 

.. .. 
1 .. .. .. .. .. 
1 1 

1 3 .. .. 
1 3 
. . . . 
1 3 
2 1 

3 4 

3 to 6 
rooms 

11 
1 

12 
4 
6 .. 

273 

64 
106 .. 

-
443 

.. 
2 

2 
1 
3 
3 

.. 
2 
2 

2 
1 
3 

10 .. 
10 

1 
3 

1 
1 
2 
2 .. 
.. 

15 
16 

31 

.. 
4 
1 .. 
:I 

:5 
3 
8 .. 
:5 

11 

16 

129. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5· 
6-

7. 

8 • 
9. 

10 • 

11. 

12 • 

13. 

14-
1'. 
16. 
17. 

18 • 
19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23· 

24-
25 • 
26-
27. 
28· 

29. 
30·· 
31 • 
32 • 
33· 

34-

35· 
36· 

37. 

38· 

39. 
40 . 
41 • 
42. 

43-
44. 
45-

46 • 

47 • 
48-

49· 



130. 

No. 

l'. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 

6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
i3. 
24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 

28. 

29. 
30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 

.36. 
37. 
38. 

39. 
40, 
41. 
42-
43. 

44. 
45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 
49. 

CENSUS OF. THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTnALiA, 1954. 

NO. IS. - NUMBER OF OCCUPIED TENANTED PRIVATE HOUSES (a)(b) OF THREE TO SIX 
LOCAL GOVEllNMENT AREAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS . 

(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied 

LoCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. WALLS OF WOOD WALlS OF BRICK OR STON!!: 
(. N."'.· ladic:atell NOll·mlUllclpal TOWD) 

3 I "II 'I 6 113to6 3 , " I ' I I 6 I 3to 6 roouu. rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms 

- '.' nue~ HACKAY STATISTICAl DIVlSlnN (Conti ri) 

SHIRES -
Mirani .. .. .. .. 28 44 65 28 1(,5 
Nebo 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 1 3 
Pioneer -

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
~lackay North (N.M.) .. .. 5 22 34 18 79 .. 

Rest of Shire 
.. .. .. " .. .. .. 34 56 6n 52 210 2 .. .. .. 2 

Total Shire .. .. .. 39 73 102 70 289 2 2 Proserpine _ 
.. .. .. 

Proserpine (N .!,~.) .. " 3 21 20 14 5E: 1 1 . , .. .. 
Res t of Shire .. .. n 5 7 2 3 17 I .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire " " o. 13 28 22 17 75 1 1 

Sarina -
.. .. .. 

Sarin a (N.M.) .. .. 2 17 23 13 60 .. .. .. .. o • 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 2 11 5 2 20 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. " .. 4 28 28 20 80 .. .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL CITI ES AND TC'VNS " .. 33 44 177 
TOTAL SHIRES -

121 325 2 3 2 2 9 

Non-municipa I To"rns .. .. 10 60 77 50 197 .. .. 1 . . 1 
Rest of Shires .. " .. 7l 119 140 85 415 2 .. .. .. 2 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 114 223 344 256 937 . 4 3 3 2 i 12 

TO\1"NSVlLLE STATISTICAL !)!VISICN , 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen .. .. .. 3 20 51 36 110 .. .. 2 1 3 
Charters Towers .. " .. 15 57 111 58 241 .. 4 2 . . 6 
Townsville .. .. .. 66 323 513 373 1,280 .. 8 7 2 17 

SHIRES -
Ayr -

Ayr (N.M.) .. ~1O _. 6 40 68 38 152 1 1 1 1 4 
Home Hill (incl. Carstairs)(N.M.) 7 18 28 15 68 .. .. .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. . . 32 41 37 27 137 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. -. .. 45 99 133 80 357 1 1 1 1 4 

Dalrymple -. .. .. [l 5 10 6 29 .. .. .. .. .. 
Thuringowa .. .. .. 6 22 14 8 50 ,. .. .. .. .. 
Wangaratta _ 

Collinsville - Scottville (N.M.) 2 11 10 8 31 .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. " .. 9 13 5 5 32 .. 1 .. .. 1 
Total Shire .. .. .. 11 24 15 13 63 " 1 .. . . 1 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS " .. 84 405 675 467 1,631 " 12 11 3 26 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Noo-municipal Towns " .. 15 69 106 61 251 1 1 1 1 4 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. 55 81 66 46 248 .. 1 . . .. 1 

.. 

TOTAL, DNISION .. .. 154 555 847 574 2,130 I 14 12 4 31 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Calms .. .. .. .. 47 161 229 170 607 2 2 5 2 11 

SHIRES -
Atherton -

Atherton (N.M.) .. .. 4 26 42 37 109 .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. .. 18 31 33 27 109 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 22 57 75 64 218 .. . . .. .. .-

Cardwell -
Tully (N.M.) " .. 10 32 23 21 86 .. .. 2 .. 2 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 13 30 31 10 84 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 23 62 54 31 170 .. .. 2 .. 2 

Douglas -
Mossman (N .M.) .. .. 8 18 18 8 52 >0 .. .. .. .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. .. 5 14 10 2 31 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. .. 13 32 28 10 83 .. .. .. .. .. 

Eacham •• .. " " 9 28 62 43 142 .. .. .. .. .. 
Herberton .. .. .. 32 76 46 29 183 .. .. .. .. . . 
Hinchinbrook -

16 Ingham (N.M.) .. .. 4 51 58

1 

37 150 5 4 5 2 
Rest of Shire 18 27 53 60 158 .. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. " 
Total Shire 22 78 111 97 308 5 5 5 2 17 .. .. .. 

Johnstone -
H 12 Ianisfail (incl. Innisfail East)(N .M.) 20 48 69 60 197 1 3 .. 

Rest of Shire " " 27 64 37 36 164 1 3 1 4 9 
", 4 21 Total Shire 47 112 106 96 361 2 6 9 .. .. .. 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts,etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder'sSchedule was received. (b) Excludes 
particulars of private houses occupied by ·Tenants· (Governmental Housing), (c) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out 
but does not include bathroom. pantry, laundry or storehouse unless generally used for sleeping. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. -INDUSTRY. 

TOWNS (1,000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENSlH, 30TH JUNE, 1954. 
full-blOod Aboriginals) 

- ManuraclUllnll 

SawmllIing 
and Wood 
Products 

(Not 
FurnitUle) 

153 
8 

12 
1 

111 
1 

123 
2 

28 

71 
2 

99 
2 

113 
2. 

34 
1 

147 
3 

45 
2 

129 
1 

174 

3 
60 

59 
2 

14 

73 
2 

155 
4 

9 

12 

21 

16 

218 
6 

234 
(, 

17 
1 

44 
2 

224 
4 

285 
7 

16 

. Paper, 
Print-

ins, 
elC. 

44 
21 

2 

5 

7 

11 
2 
3 
3 

14 
5 

3 
2 
1 
1 
4 
3 

4 

2 
2 
6 
2 

2 

3 

4 

4 

6 

18 
5 
4 
2 

28 
7 

TOlal 

725 
183 

69 
38 

309 
48 

378 
86 

181 
25 

161 
20 

342 
45 

189 
13 
60 
11 

249 
24 

99 
61 

212 
28 

311 
89 

144 
10 

120 
9 

49 
3 

169 
12 

186 
8 

45 
5 

25 

70 
5 

61 
5 

261 
14 

322 
19 

66 
7 

329 
60 

386 
41 

781 
108 

Elec-
triclty 
Gas, 

Water, 
etc. 

117 
7 

11 .. 
15 

1 
26 

1 

21 

21 
2 

12 
2 

18 

15 

33 

3 
1 I 

16 

;~ I 
24 

2 

39 
.. 
1 

40 

2 

9 
1 
2 

11 
1 

9 

7 

16 

5 
2 

29 
1 

13 

47 
3 

TranspOrl and 
SI!lrage Public 

Bllild- Finance Auth- Amuse- Not In Inll 
Rail Comm- and Comm 

ority 
ment, the and Ship- and unl· Prop- (N,E.T.) 

Hotels, Other Work Con- cadon 
erce 

and ping, Air TOlal eny, Force slruct/ol Proress- etc. 
etc. Trans- etc. 

port lonal 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

1,277 
7 

99 

192 
2 

291 
2 

119 
2 

243 

362 
2 

76 
1 

71 

30 
1 

8 
1 
8 
1 

9 
1 
9 
1 

147 I 00 

1 

89 
1 

154 

243 
. 1 

277 

97 
3 

134 
1 

231 
4 

60 

101 

35 

136 

112 

97 

209 

106 

195 
1 

217 
1 

518 
2 

10 

10 

:: I 

10 

11 

6 

4 

10 

87 
15 

4 
2 

22 
6 

26 
8 

11 

20 
8 

31 
8 

12 
1 
3 
3 

15 
4 

376 
33 

22 
2 

81 
9 

103 
11 

36 
1 

78 
9 

114 
10 

24 
2 

25 
3 

49 
5 

19 36 
4 4 

18 62 
8 8 

37 98 
12 I 12 
26 81 
6 7 

6 
1 

23 
7 

29 
8 
C) 

14 

6 
2 

20 
2 

6 
2 

21 
7 

27 
9 

3 

19 

52 
3 

74 
3 

26 
1 

35 
7 

61 
8 

42 
1 

31 

19 
2 

50 
2 

32 
3 

66 
8 

98 
11 

36 
1 

51 

112 
4 

199 
5 

173 
53 

14 
8 

14 
10 
28 
18 

24 
9 

17 
9 

41 
18 

18 
5 
5 
7 

23 
12 

26 
3 

40 
8 

66 
11 
30 
16 

18 
8 

16 
10 
34 
18 
13 
5 

14 
1 
8 
4 

22 
5 

12 
3 

22 
10 
34 
13 

13 
1 

56 
18 
33 
21 

102 
40 

178 
60 

14 
2 
8 
4 

22 
6 

22 
8 

11 
3 

33 
11 

805 
432 

73 
28 

124 
48 

197 
76 

165 
56 
78 
33 

243 
89 

19 103 
3 41 
6 49 
4 23 

25 152 
7 64 

13 
3 
9 

22 
3 

23 
2 

20 
.. 
7 
4 

27 
4 

10 
3 

15 
2 
5 
1 

20 
3 

17 
2 

18 
2 

35 
4 

'j( 

25 
121 

51 
177 
76 

170 
61 

109 
47 
45 
12 

154 
59 
40 
25 

58 
27 
44 

8 
102 
35 

85 
42 

102 
40 

187 
82 

388 
337 

32 
21 
73 
28 

105 
49 

51 
63 
79 
32 

[30 
95 

42 
37 
27 
16 
69 
53 

41 
27 
39 
25 
80 
52 
84 
59 

89 
35 

140 
88 

229 
123 

23 
43 

43 
40 
42 

8 
85 
48 

41 
14 
52 
44 
93 
58 

558 
577 

22 
22 
26 
46 
48 
68 

34 
58 
39 
98 
73 

156 

24 
42 

7 
45 
31 
87 

13 • 
22 
32 
44 
45 
66 
32 

110 

25 
46 
9 

30 
34 
76 
17 
31 

9y 
40 

2 
2 

30 
5 

32 
7 

5 
4 

17 
8 

22 
12 

5 
2 
5 
3 

.10 
5 

5 
2 

10 
5 

15 
7 

17 
3 

10 
2 

17 
1 

27 
3 
2 
2 

4,331 
8,348 

301 
553 

1,602 
3,080 
1,903 
3,633 

472 
959 

1,460 
2,836 
1,932 
3,795 

314 
751 
753 

1,718 
1,067 
2,469 

376 
579 

1,283 
2,340 
1,659 
2,91~ 
1,324 
2,891 

472 
932 

1,349 
1,784 
1,821 
2,716 

487 
1,006 

18 8 275 
24 2 623 

4 9 632 
34 .. 1,376 
22 17 907 
58 2 1,999 

37 5 536 
32 4 974 
19 11 1,221 
37 5 2,288 
56 16 1,757 
69 9 },262 

79 26 28 6 487 
1~ 41 19 37 2 856 
66 254 143 93 10 937 
17 91 146 89 4 1,959 
24 185 85 46 24 2,428 

3 104 70 97 6 4,797 
105 518 254 167 40 3,852 
23 236 23') 223 12 7,612 

49 8 6 44 17 5 2 311 
44 .. ~ 4 30 9 11 2 683 
34.. .... .. 7'4 16 10 88 85 20 13 1,432 

17 

Grand 
Total 

9,687 
10,120 

697 
678 

3,937 
3,402 
4,634 
4,080 

1,199 
1,189 
3,880 
3,275 
5,079 
4,464 

131. 

No. 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

868 15. 
900 16. 

2,220 17. 
1,941 18. 
3,088 19 • 
2,841 20. 

802 
731 

2,967 
2,601 
3,769 
3,332 
3,681 
3,304 

1,078 
1,085 

_ 2,916 
2,058 
3,994 
3,143 
1,309 
1,164 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27 
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 

678 37. 
726 3R. 

1,733 39. 
1,480 40. 
2,411 41. 
2,206 42. 

1,038 43. 
1,086 44. 
3,098 45. 
2,543 46. 
4,136 47. 
3,629 48. 

949 49. 
977 50. 

2,289 51-
2,389 52. 
5,948 53. 
5,317 54. 
9,186 55. 
8,683 56. 

805 57. 
777 58. 

3,745 59. 
3,198 60. 
4,'550 61. :1 ~ :i~ :! ::~ :: :t i~ H 1~ 1~] 1H ~i Ii tEi 1 

__ ~1.L_~1~_.!.7~9 J_-=-l L_...:··~-=-:··~...--.-:9~~':::"-L-~..L-~--L~--'-----'--- --':"~-I---~-,---~--
3,975 62. 
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.CENSUS OF 'r"K COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO.6. - INDlBTRY t LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS,AND NON·MUNiclrAL 
Note. - For details of malor Industries. see ~lId af 'rable. (Eltc1uslvl! of 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3· 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 

LOCAL GOVERNMEN'r 
AREA; ETC. 

(-N.M.· Indlclltes Non-municipal 
Town) 

Prlmaty Production 
1---- -,~--'-':'---;---...---I 

Fish­
In8. 

Hwu­
lClg. 
etc. 

Astlcultutel Grazlns 
and DII rylliS ' 

Astlc· 
wture. 
Mixed 

FarmlnlJ 

Gtaz- Valty-
IIII! 1118 

Forest· total 
ry 

MlIIIIIB Found· 
end i1l8. 

QIld tty- ~t18hl-
1118 eetillg. 

!'ltc. 

~ 
~~ORETON ST ATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

SHIRES (Continued) _ 
Pine 

Redland 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 

TOTAL SHiRES -
Non-municipal Towns 

Rest of Shires 

~: I 
M. 
F. 
M, 
F. 

M. 
F. 

4 
.. 

69 

31 

157 

352 
19 

811 
68 
93 

3 

5 
5 
5 

1 
1 

571 
95 
25 
8 
1 

29 .. 
13 

961 
119 
923 

76 
126 

4 

318 122 231 37 865 
15 18 32 65 

M. 37 271 44 202 36 590 
F, •. 7 5 21 33 
M. 161 5,675 498 8,867 794 15,995 
F. 336 61 1,097 1 1,495 

8 
1 

114 
1 

1,863 
15 

282 
1 

432 
3 

31 
4 

58 
1 
1 

468 
42 

94 

Menufactutlllil 

Shit!!, 
Ve • 
Icles. 
etc. 

37 
1 

57 
1 

3,061 
36 

179 
5 

357 
7 

Texttle 
Itnd 

Flbtol1s 
Mat­

erials 
(Not 

IJress) 

5 
4 
2 

.. 
1 

285 
442 

1 
4 

13 
24 

Cletk-
Ins. 

Kllitted 
Goods, 
B'~ts, 
etc. 

6 
27 
5 

50 

105 
401 

27 
17.3 

39 
174 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 

3 
227 

15 
1 M. 31 93 1 1 126 •. 

81 
18 
88 
10 

486 
113 

419 
38 

514 
84 12. 

13· 
14. 

F, ~_~~_~3~ __ ~1~~~_~~ __ ~4~ __ ~+-~~ __ ~~ ___ ~1~ __ ~~ ___ ~~ 
15. 
16. 

TOT AL, DIVISION _. 

CITIES AND TOWNS-
17. Bundaberg .. 
18. 
19. Gympie 
20. 
21. Maryborough 
22. 

23· 
24. 

25· 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35· 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 

SHIRES -
Biggenden .. 

Burrum _ 
Howard (N.M.) 

Pialba (N.M.) .. 

R est of Shire 

Total Shire 

Eidsvold •• 

Gayndah -
Gayndah (N.M.) 

R est of Shire 

Total Shire 

Gooburrum .. 

Isis _ 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 

• F. 
M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
Fo 

M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 
M. 
F. 

386 6,357 665 9,301 867 17,576 2,577 
361 85 1,150 1 1,597 19 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

19 

32 
2 

.. 
20 

1 
33 

53 
1 

3 

552 
15 
82 

5 
58 

30 
1 

23 

20 .. 
17 

1 
8 
2 

34 
4 

108 13 
4 

333 11 
10 1 

464 24 
14 1 
22 149 

7 

34 23 
6 1 

118 67 
11 4 

152 90 
17 5 

801 24 
15 2 

38 
1 

50 
7 

32 
4 

282 
23 

'I 

31 
1 

201 
23 

233 
24 

121 
11 

19 

346 
30 

365 
30 

107 
21 

19 .. 
lOR 

94 

12 

4 

10 

104 
3 

118 
3 
2 

2 

3 

9 

648 
16 

258 
13 

224 
8 

358 
28 

28 

182 
6 

682 
37 

892 
43 

294 
18 

77 
7 

533 
45 

610 
52 

944 
38 

I 
8 

8 

67 

159 
1 
7 

97 .. 
263 

1 
2 

790 3,597 
60 48 

427 
16 
37 

2 
605 

12 

2 

3 

14 

49 

66 

3 

3 

131 
5 

105 
4 

454 
6 

13 

2 .. 
10 

19 
1 

31 
1 
6 

19 

2 

21 

3 

2,99 
471 

171 
748 

20 
36 
19 
23 
17 
27 

2 
1 

.. 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
5 
1 

2 
3 

2 
3 

3 

J,419 
235 

1,101 
39 

140 
19 

305 
45 

22 
2 

5 
3 

35 
3 

29 
2 

69 
8 
6 
1 

21 
6 
4 
.. 

25 
6 

364 
7 

43· Childers (N.M.) M. 105 3 2 111 4 10 2 70 
44. F. 4 4 .. 3 7 
45. Rest of Shire M. 653 13 42 26 734 1 1 241 
46. F. 16 2 18.. 1 1 5 
47. Total Shire M. 758 16 43 28 845 1 5 11 . 2 311 
48. F. 20 2.. 22 1 4 12 
49· Kilkivan M. 56 153 611 163 983 2 G 7 3 28 

;~ Ki""7;,~~oy ,N.M.,; .~ :~ :; 8 ,;; :: I 32 'r ,1'; 
53. Rest of Shire M. 366 53 683 1.103 i 6 6 8 6 
54. F. 11 6 53 70:.. 3 2 
55. Total Shire M. 426 69 746 9 1,250! 6 38 53 6 59 

1;: Kol~ ~: 3~ l~! 'll 12 82 : .. , I I .. '1 ': 
_~_6_: -'--__ ~I_u_nd_u_b_b_er_a ______ ~_<!:_"_ __ ___'_ __ 5....:i_L_7_ 4

5 -,--_~3;=--ci-,-_-,-,:.-,I,-J I: eiL ·~---=..:.-JL----=..:.-J2L-_....:2~=--



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED HOUSES, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

ROOMS (c) WITH WALLS OF WOOD, BRICK OR STONE" CONCRETE, AND FIDRO·CEMENl' I 

(l,OOOPEHSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND,CENS15,SOTH:JUNE, 1954. 
solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

WALLS OF WOOD, BRICK OR STONE WALLS OF CONCRETE WALLS OF FIBRo-CEMENT 

, I 4 I 5 ,I 6 I 3 to 6 room. rooms rooms rooma rooms r~msl 4 J 5 I 6 I ~t06 
rooms rooms rooms rooms 

~ I 4 I 5 I 6 I ~ to 6 
rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms 

CAIRNS ST ATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

17 40 61 29 147 1 2 , 
8 5 4 18 .. .. . 

24 26 24 17 91 2 .. .. 2 6 6 .. 1 13 
41 66 85 46 238 2 .. 1 1 4 7 14 5 5 31 

5 10 13 11 39 .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 1 1 .. 2 
4 18 26 20 68 .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 2 .. .. 2 
8 21 21 21 71 .. 1 1 .. 2 .. 3 .. .. 3 

60 64 59 37 220 .. .. .. .. .. 9 9 7 1 26 
77 113 119 89 398 .. 3 1 " 4 9 15 8 1 33 
21 23 11 3 58 1 1 .. .. 2 .. .. 3 . . 3 -
49 163 234 172 618 2 3 5 1 11 3 16 13 6 38 

86 271 346 246 949 8 14 12 7 41 7 42 39 15 103 
207 364 356 265 1,192 6 .. 1 1 8 27 36 20 10 93 

21 23 11 3 58 1 1 .. .. 2 .. . . 3 .. 3 -_ ... 

363 821 947 686 2.817 17 18 18 9 62 37 _ 94 75 31 237 

P ENINSVLA ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

3 7 5 ') 20 .. .. .. 1 1 2 5 1 1 9 

10 15 18 10 53 
, 

2 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. 1 1 2 

3 7 5 ') 20 .. .. .. 1 1 2 ') 1 1 9 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
10 15 18 10 53 .. .. .. .. .. . . 2 .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. .. 1 1 2 

13 22 23 15 73 .. 1 .. 1 2 2 7 2 2 13 

NORTH WESTERN ST ATISfICAL DIVISION 

2 23 19 16 60 1 .. .. .. 1 .. 2 2 .. 4 

.. 3 1 1 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. 1 .. " .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. 
1 3 2 1 7 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. I 

2 23 13 14 52 .. .. .. .. .. . . 1 1 2 4 
50 106 91 272 519 2 3 1 7 13 4 7 5 26 42 

2 7 2 2 13 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
54 136 106 288 584 2 3 1 7 13 4 8 6 28 46 .. .. 2 .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. 4 2 .. 6 .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. 1 

2 12 5 1 20 .. .. .. .. .. . . . . .. . . .. 
8 16 11 9 44 .. .. .. .. .. 2 2 1 .. 5 .. 6 7 7 20 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 .. 1 .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 
2 23 19 16 60 1 .. .. .. 1 .. 2 2 .. ... 

52 129 104 286 571 2 3 1 7 13 4 8 6 28 46 
13 52 32 21 118 .. .. .. .. .. 4 2 3 .. 9 .. .. .. .. .. ',' .. .. .. .. . . . . .. .. .. 
67 204 155 323 749 3 3 1 7 14 8 12 11 28 59 

<;T ATE SUMMARY - .... _. 

495 2,503 4,875 4.755 12,628 15 28 32 23 98 127 320 424 209 1,080 
369 1,262 1,845 1,507 4,983 5 14 12 6 37 191 395 362 177 1,125 
275 1,131 1,755 1,310 4,471 1 4 4 1 10 43 66 89 51 249 
320 1,157 1,665 1,240 4.3B2 3 7 6 4 20 39 93 92 57 281 
68 143 226 112 549 .. 2 .. 1 3 5 7 10 4 26 
43 122 115 66 346 1 1 1 .. 3 6 14 11 6 37 

211 669 1,043 761 2,684 2 2 4 4 12 46 122 162 113 443 
48 172 206 150 576 .. 1 .. .. 1 5 11 10 5 31 
8 21. 21 20, 70 .. .. .. .. t. 4 5 3 4 16 

133. 

No. 

I. 
2 • 
3-

4. 
5· 
60 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
J2, 

13-

14. 

15. 

160 
17. 

18. 

19 • 
20. 
210 

220 

23. 

24-
25 • 
26-

27 • 
28. 
29· 
30., 
310 
32 • 
33-
34-
35· 
36-

37. 

38· 
39 • 
40 • 

41. 

42-
43. 
44. 
45. 
460 
47. 
4S. 
49. 
50 • 



134. 

No. 

t. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

6. 

7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 
11. 

12. 

CENSUS OF.THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 1954. 

NO. 15. - NUMBER OF OCCUt:'IED TENANTED PRIVATE HOUSES (a)(b) OF THnEE TO SIX 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARE "V; AND NON·MUNICIPAL TOWNS 

(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. WALLS OF WOOD WALI.s OF nRICK OR STONE 
(. N.M. to iodicatefl NOIl-mWllcipal Town) , I 4 1 ' I 6 11 3 to 6 3 I 4 r ' ,( 6 J 3to 6 rooms rooms rooms rooms rooma rooms rooms rooms fooms rooms 

.. , " . . STATF SUq·fARY (Continu{"l) 

~T-T'-r' 
_ .. ----

STATISTICAL DIVISIONS. ETC. (Continued) -
Mackay .. .. .. .. 114 223 

~ 
344 256 937 41 3 3 2 12 

Townsville .. .. .. 154 555 847 574 2.130 1 14 121 4 31 
Cairns .. .. .. .. 353 804 919 674 2,750 10 17 28 12 67 
Peninsula .. .. .. 13 21 23 15 72 .. 1 .. .. I 
North Western .. .. .. M 202 153 315 734 3 2 2 8 15 

"'-' ~. --~~ -------_. 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. .. 2,453 8,761 13,723 [1,496 36,433 100 261 359 285 1,005 

Metropolitan Area of Bris bane .. .. 441 2,353 4,655 ,1,581 12,030 54 l~O I 220 174 598 
Other Cities and Towns .. .. 434 2,13'1 3.945 3,102 9,614 30 77 92 73 272 

Non-municipal Towns .. .. .. 338 1,251 1,788 1,518 4,&'95 11 16 34 24 85 

Rest of Shires .. " .. I,21e; 3,000 3,32'5 2,292 9,833 5 18 12 14 49 

Not Incorporated .. .. .. 24 24 10 
3t 61 

.. .. 1 .. i 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. .. 2,453 8,761 13,723 11,496 3(),433 100 261 359 i 285 i 1,005 
---

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts,etc •• and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. (b) Excludes 
Datticulars of Dfivate houses occupied by "Tenants" (Governmental Housing). (c) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-au. 
but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless generally used lor sleeping. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED HOUSES, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

ROOMS (c) WITH WALLS OF WOOD, BRICK OR STONE. CONCRETE, AND FlORO-CEMENT I 

(1.000 PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND, CENStB. lJOTH JUNE. 195 .... 
solely by full-blood Aborislnala) 

WALLS OF WOOD, BRICK OR STONE WALLS OF CONCRETE WALLS OF FIBRQ.CEMENT 

J I 4 I 'II 6 13t06 
to!msl w!msl nx?ms 1 ta:ms I 3 to 6 3 I "-I ' 1 6 1 3 to 6 

rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms lOoms rooms I!DOms rooms roolll8 100lIl8 

STATF SUMMARY (Continued) " 

U8 226 347 258 949 1 2 6 2 11 70 113 105 46 334 
155 569 859 578 2,161 6 14 7 6 33 39 92 84 42 257 
363 821 947 686 2,Il17 17 18 18 9 62 37 94 75 31 237 

13 22 23 15 73 .. 1 .. 1 2 2 7 2 2 13 
67 204 155 323 749 3 3 1 7 14 8 12 11 28 59 

2,553 9022 14,082 1~~ 7 54 97 91 306 622 1,351 1,440 775 4.188 

495 2,503 4,875 4,755 15 28 32 23 98 127 320 424 209 1,080 
464 2,210 4,037 3,175 16 28 35 19 98 161 424 498 301 1,384 
349 1.267 1,822 1,542 4,980 12 28 20 19 79 79 21B 231 147 675 

1,221 3,018 3,3}7 2,306 9.002 10 II 4 3 21l 254 3~ 21:11 117 1.0~8 
24 24 11 3 62 1 2 . , .. , 1 6 1 11 

'-
2.553 9,022 14,082 11,781 37,43~ 54 97 91 64 306 622 1.351 1,440 775 4.188 

135. 

. No. 

1. 
2. 
3-
4. 
5. 

6-

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11 • 

12. 



I NO., 

5. 
6. 
7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 
11. 

12. 

13· 
14-
15. 
16. 
l70 
18. 
19· 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23-
24. 
25. 

26. 

27. 
2B. 
29· 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33-
34. 

35. 

36. 
37. 
38. 

39· 

40. 
41. 
42. 
43-
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49· 

SO. 

51. 
52-

530 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF A'U'STRALIA, 19''''. 

NO. 16. - NUMBER OF OCCUPIED TENANTED FLATS (fl) OF THREE TO SIX ROOMS (h1 1'l m ~~U ... ~ 
AND TOWNS, AND NON-MUr-;to'" .,;. '!'fl"'r'~"! ,MO PERSOI'B OR 

(Exclusive of .F lats occupied 

1.OCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
(-N,Y.· IAdlcatea Noa-QluDlclpsl TowiI) 

ST·\TISTTCAL AREAS -
City 
North City 
South City 

TOTAL .. 

NORTH SIDE INNER -
Ascot 
F ernberg 
Ithaca 
~1el"'andah 
Newmarket 
Normnnby 
Windsor 

TOTAL •• 

NORTH SIDE OUTER -
Ashgrove 
Bald Hills 
Banyo 
Chermside 

Hendra 
Kalinga 
Kedron 
~4itchelton 

Nundah 
Stafford 
The Gap 

TOTAL .. 

iI'ESTERN 
Corinda 
Datta 
Graceville 
Inala •• 
Indooroopilly .. 
Kenmore 
St. Lucia 
Toowong 

TOTAL .. 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER -
Balmoral .. 
East Brisbane 
Morningside .. 

TOTAL " 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER -
Camp Hill 
Chatsworth .. 
Cooper's PI runs 
Ekibin 
Greenslopes ... 
Holl and Park " 
Hoorooka 
~1ount Gravatt 
Tarragindi 
Yerooga 

TOTAL .. 

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate 
Wynnum 

TOTAL .. 

RURAL -

WALLS OF WOOO WALLS OF BRICK OR STONE 

" !I' 41 l :; I 6 j ~_ ~ Ii 3 I 4 I ' , 6 I 3 to 6 
toollll _ roOIllS rooms I roolll~oms roollls rooms too III II rooms toomll __ -A ____ ~ ____ I ____ ~ ____ ~ ____ ___ 

METROPOLIT AN AREA OF BRISBANE 

79 
34 
19 

7 

4 

12 
30 
9 

15 

29' --~ r-l~~;' --:~l---~:-~~~ 
96 34 439 72 I 130 93 50 

45 

_.}lO ~ ___ 3.2 i __ 622.. _..Q.fL~ __ -2Lt-_ 49 27 

4% !'i'i 77 1. 2'_J.2.. 237 I 324! 190 91 
- C" -. -._. r--- -- 1----- t 

i7(. :02 35 3n 12 I 67 
47 ~l <1 IiI 17111 

() 4 1 11 .. 2 

65 
5 
2 

23 
4 
2 

256 
345 
241 

842 

167 
37 
6 
2 

24 7 1 51 .. I 2 

2f5 LO 6 80 I 2 2 
27 21 2 76 io' 26 io :: 46 
78 _"1. 14..!.?1 4-----_.1_4--t-___ .l_0--t ___ 2:... +-_....:3:.:5_ 

386 i 210 611 i S96 --~~-r-!:.~J-. ....:.9_2-+-_--,-3-1+-_--,29-,-5-

i8 12 1 I 38 .. , 2 1 1 4 

3 

7 
2 

24 
39 
15 

17 

2 

11 
33 

7 

10 

.~ I '~ :~ I 

~l :: I 3 
5 
3 

4 

l~i .~ I 
2 
1 
1 

2 

,. 
2 
6 
4 .. 
2 

~~ :: i 
I·-··········--'~~---·=·-}----·--~ .. ~·~·-.. ~r--·-.. ~i-----.·--~·~·~--~··c+----~··-r----~·~· 

125 i 75 17.J27 31. __ B-+--_7'--+-__ 2--+--__ 20 __ 811 

2 

8 

'---. ! 
22 

3 

85 

4 
5 

22 
B 
4 
9 

I 

4 
.. 
4 
.. 
20 

4 
83 

115 

23 
64 

87 

10 
5 

108 

i ! 
i 

.. 
7 
.. 

17 

3 
58 

85 

12 

3~ 

2 

8 

1 
15 

5 
8 

47 13 

6 

13 

53 

10 

~. 

62 
165 

5 

232 
·+-·~---·-·-t--~--1r-

21 
19 

49 

I 
I 

4 
8 

2 

13 

16 
11 

81 
66 
10 
20 

1 

281 

.. I 

.. I 
.. I 
.. I 
.. ! 

4 
2 

6 

:: I 

5 

2 
7 
2 

11 

2 

5 

r----

2 

2 

5 

3 

3 

1 
2 

.. I 
4 

4 

1 
2 

2 

2 
13 

18 

2 
14 
4 

20 

2 

6 
3 
2 
2 

9 
1 

10 

54. North of River •• .. 4 .. 7 
55. South of River .. .. I--~~ -':":'''r- ': _. 1 -!_. __ ._. + ____ .1 __ ,! _____ r--

56. TOT AL .. .." 1 2 5.~ 8 + __ :". '~_-I-_-=-:"~ __ --=-':'" +-__ ':':"+ __ ':';"_ !------- 1 

--.-:.57:..:. • ..L.... __________ -'-~_!E_T_R_()P_.OLlT AN AREA 1,007 11''00._ 772.:12~ 3,455 3(10 ~87 I 302 I 132 

(a) Excludes particulars of fiats occupied by "Tenants" (C;overnmental I!oustng). (b) Includes btchen and pe~manently 
enclosed sleep-out but does nor iuclude bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless gener(llly used for sleeping. (c) The 
Metropolitan Area of Hrisbanc is not divided for local government purposes, out scpara.e t1gures rue shown herein for 

1,221 

defined statistical areas which are geographical groups of suburbs. 



!3~. 

STATE OF~UEENSLAND - TENANTED Fi.ATS, } TO 6 ROOMS< 

OF WOOD. bRICK OR STONE, CONCAETE, ANI) FlllRO·CEMENT I INCOHPOHAT«:n CiTIES 
MORE), QUEENSLANO, CENSUS, 30TH JUNE. i954. 
solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

I ' T~'---r----T---I------r---T---T -"--i-;--~i---r---I-

132 142 i 77 18 'I' 369!l ~ I :5 i 1 ! 1 !j 1', I 2H i ') : 1 ! 53 I 1. 
205 306. 189 84 78<1 ii 121 6 : .:; i ' ~ry Ii ! 75: ~9 j 8 ! 167 I ... 

__ 2_7_4-+.-----=3..:..72::...r-1-1-:7.::..9+-_..:.6_6 LJ~.1.Jri __ ~QHt-_,,21-_-,_L:-_--_~-i---~~.J~--..J3! + ___ ~~r:+ __ ,_6?_ ~~,L 315 , 3. 
! , ; ! , ,; ,l' i ~ ! . I _ I _ I 

__ 6_1_1+_82_°-+-_4_45-+--_

1
168 ! ..3£~:!....,i1-_Ei-~}--~+---.~+--::'!..;;--~~'2+- ,d9_+~ ___ .22+---2}.'!...j 4. 

I) J , ; , Ii I ! ! I I 
!> I ! ' . " I,' I 

243 167 581 '559 Ii 4 i 7 i 2 i l i i4 i' I! n: 23 II 7 ; 68,~. 
58 26 I '13 148 Ii 2 i :; l •• ' 1 'S i 10 i :8" 12 3 I 43 I G. 
26 ~ , 3 I « ~ I! ' !, Ii il ~ A 3 ' "7 

•. 8 ~ , 1 I~ Iii :: I :: i .: .. : :: '1'1 2 j ;; : 21 :: ; '71 8: 
26 30 20 6 ; 82 ,I .. I .. , .. i .. I •• ,: I <1 : -; I .. i 5. 9. 

91 
51 
19 

36 53 31 2 i 122 i 1 , 'I 1 I I " ,: ';, '1\' A f '\ j 27 I 10. 
9 16 ' 210 I 1 I .; i i ". 3' i' ,~ ;: " ~ i 3 I 19' 1 J. 

_-..:.5_7-+.-__ -+2 __ 4_5--1 ___ -+I __ ,-fj. ____ --l--.:..I ! :-:-+---r-~~·---=-:..--1 ---r----+-
I
• ---..:~ 

280 510 302 99 1,151! 9 I It \ 4 ill ~5: 'il' 85 i 49 I 16 ~91J 12. 
--.::...:..-+--..:.:..:....+--~I--....:..:...-+--:......:.--!1----r-~-----~--+---=-t·~r-·---r - , 

7 

1 
1 
4 .. 

12 
30 
11 

20 .. 
3 

7 
2 

24 
44 
16 

13 

2 

13 
34 
8 

2 

.. 
2 

3 
5 
3 

I: l Ii: j: i : i I ! 
,,2 Ii .. i .. ; .. : .. . " Ii 2 I 5 i 7 ! 2 16! 13. 
.. I' " I •• i .. .. : .. I! .. I .. i .. j .. I' '2' I,' 14 • 
4 'I .. I J i .. .. J ~ Ii .. I 2 I .. I •• I 15. 
1 •. • .. i 1 .. i < Ii '.. I .. i .. i .. I 16. 

13 Ii .. I .. • ••• !,' •• Ii •. j 1 I .. I .. j 1', 17. 

,; II :: I 'i ! :1: I .. i 'i Ii ; ! ; : '3 i ';1 l~ i ~~: 
1 i 3 i, .. I 2 I •• ! 3 !I 8 I 2 i 6 ! 3 i 19 I 20. 

.'18 I! 1 • I I ., I " I 2 ;1 1 ! 1. I j ' Ij"J 2 I 21. 
2 II .. I .. ! .. ! .. I ., .. I .. I .. I .. -J' 22. 

•• •• .. .. 48
1
1 :: 'I,: :: ~ .: i .~ I .: 11 .~ I .~ ! .: I:: .: ~t 

--.::.:. .. +-...;.:.:..-,---.::.:. .. +----'-' .. +--:~ .. ,---'-' ~~~--",~ .. ! .. i .. ; .. I .. 25. 

83 133 I 82 19 3i7 Ii 1: 5 l 31 1 ! 10 II 20 i 171 18: 8 631 26-

.. 
4 

2 
15 17 ii I 

-----~l_--=_=_t---jl---'-t·---'---f!:~· -'--;-1 --I I 1 I II ! i i 

2 4 2 I .• 1 8 i •.•• 1. .. I .. i .. I .. !i .. I 1 : •• !.. 1 I 27. 

•• .. .. •• I 1,'3.' " I ,,' •• [ •• I .. 11 .. ! "1' II .. ! .. ..! 28. 
.. 4 7 21 .. ! 1 1 .. ; 2 II .. I .. : .. I 1 29. 

's iO is 's 54 I :: I :: " :: i :: 'I :: i! :: I 'i i :: I :: I 'i ~~: 
.. .. •. .. ! .. i, .. . .. i .. .. Ii .. ! 'i I' .. I .. . .. 32-
2 6 3 191 12 ! .. I .; ! .. I .. II .. I '9' I,' '4' i 4 11' 3433: 

_-:..50-l-_-=8.::..,9+-____ 60:.....t __ .'-I-_._21_8* __ •... -+-. 1 I . i .. , _2! 10 ~ 18 I I i I 
62 123 90 30 305 I 2 ~ 2 j .. r 4 ~~. 221 9 j 4 ; 45! 35· 

-~---::..-r-C:.-+--C:.-tI--'·--tlIi~-r--i -ll I I II I ! ! I ! 

~l i1 ~ .~ i ';1 I H:: :~ I :: !l ! '.~ .: I n :~ I ~ I [ 
--9~1+--9....:8+-...;50+--.::.13+--2-5.::...2-H-.!--~2-ti---.:.:·-·-jlr---:.c:..l-tl----'-'··r-- 3_ 17 10 1 61 31 36 1 39• 

4 
5 .. 

22 
8 
4 
9 

I 'I j , I 11 I' 1 Ii 

;; ii .ll!! :: :: I :: I :: I J
1 

.: :; I :: i:: ;:' f~ 10 
7 

1 

3! 2.~ ~ I ~~ I :: I :: i :~ ! :: 'I :~ I .: '~II ~ I:: ~ I !t 
10 1 ~II 22 .. 1 .. 1 .. , .... 2 2i" 81146-
1.. 1 .. r .. I' .. I .. .. 'i i ! .. I" 2 47. 

1'1' 242 4
1 

'5
i 

444 !I .. i .. .. I' .. Ii •• , 3 5 " 'i I 'i 10~: 
-~-.::::.c:.r-_+_-__ji--__+l __ "t_ i,_", .. I .... i,' ., ! 'to' 

__ ~6~3~~1~3~0+-~5~0~--....:2~5+_~2~~~ __ ~.:...~. __ .~ .. +1---=1+-_~+_-~1&---_1~6 :; ___ 2.::...3+-__ 12~ __ 1;-__ 52 

; I ':~ I J :: .: i :: I d 'l i '; I 74 
42 

116 

1 

1 

76. 
35 

111 

2 

2 

41 
9 

50 

4 
1 

5 

1,307 1,927 1,074 

141 291 1 •• 2 .. j 3 18 I 

.. .. .. 
8 .. .. 

368 4,676 40 38 23 10 III 272 

17 

1 

2 

10 
5 i 

I 

! .. ' 

4 

4 

415 I 225 [ 69 I 

42 
12 
54 

4 
1 

5 

51. 
52. 

981 57. 



1.38. 

CENSt.$ OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALlA,l954. 

NO. 16. - NUMBER OF OCCUPIED TENANTED FLATS (a) OF THREE TO SIX ROOMS (h) 11TH WALLS 
AND TOWNS, AND NON·MUNlCI PAL TOWNS (l,000 PERSOl'8 OR 

(Exclusive of Flats occupied 

No. LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
("N.M." Illdleate. N_.Uaiclpat Tow.) 

--- ,----------.------~--------
CITIES AND TO\fNS -

1. Ipswich .. .. 
2. Redcliffe .. .. 
3- South Coast .. .. 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.)_ 
4. Beaudesert .. .. 
5. Beenleigh .. .. 
6. Boonah (including Dugandan) 
7. Caboolrure .. .. 
8. Caloundra .. .. 
9. Gatton H .. .. 

10. Laidley .. .. 
n. Maroochydore .. .. 
l2. Nrunbour .. .. 
13- Rosewood .. .. 
14. NOTINCORPORATFD .. 
15. TOT AL CITIES AND Tm,NS .. 

TOT AL SHIR ES -
16. Non-municipal Towns .. 
17. R est of Shire s .. .. 
lB. NOT INCORPORATED .. 
19. TOT AL. DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TO\"NS -
20. Bundaberg .. .. 
21. Gympie •• .. .. 
zz. Maryborough .. .. 

NON-MUNICIP AL TO\l"NS (N.bl.) -

23· Childers .. .. 
24. Cooroy .. .. .. 
25· Gayndah .. .. 
26- Howard •• .. .. 
27. Kingaroy .. .. 
2B. Murgon •• .. .. 
29. Nanango . , o. 
30· Noosaville--Tewantin .. 
31. Pialba .. .. .. 
32. Wondai .. .. .. 
33- TOTAL CITIES AND Tm-'N8 .. 

TOT AL SHIRES -
34. Non-municipal Towns .. 
35· Rest of Sbires .. .. 
36. TOT AL. DIVISION •• 

CITIES AND TmNS -
37. Dalby._ 
3B. Goondiwindi 
39. TOOVlOomba 
4'0. Warwick .. 

NON-MUNICIP AL TO\Y'NS (N.M.) -
41. Chinchill a 
42. Miles .. 
43. Oakey .. 
44. Pittsworth 
45. Stanthorpe ' .. 

46. TOTAL CITIES AND TO'iNS •• 
TOT AL SIlIR ES -

47. Non-municipal Towns 
48. Rest of Shires 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. 

.. . . 

.. 

WALLS OF WOOD 

ro! •• I 4 ,I ' I 6 ,1 3 
to 6 rooms rooms rooms rooms 

~40R ETON ST ATTSTlCAL DIVISIPN 

53 
34 
Bl:l 

2 
1 .. .. 

.. 
2 
.. 
6 
8 .. .. 

175 

19 
25 

219 

-----,-

95 
52 

122 

9 
7 
2 
1 
4 
B 
.. 

12 
21 .. 
.. 

269 

64 
21 .. -

4l:l 
13 
46 

2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
3 

8 
7 

107 

27 
11 

--------

10 206 
7 106 

20 276 

14 
9 
3 

2 4 
1 9 
1 14 

7 33 
2 38 

37 5BB 

14 124 
1 58 

._--

~J __ --, __ _ 354 --- -
52 770 

~!ARYI30ROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION _._- --

53 1'6 45 7 191 
21 45 16 4 B6 
36 90 59 13 198 

3 1 1 4 9 .. 3 .. 1 4 
2 1 3 .. 6 
.. .. .. .. . . 
13 22 6 5 46 
7 4 3 3 17 
1 2 5 .. 8 

11 17 1 .. 29 
16 13 3 1 33 .. 1 1 1 3 

110 

~j 
120 24 475 

53 23 15 155 
3 B 5 26 

166 151 44 656 

DO\"It-!S STATISTICAL DIVISION 

10 18 6 .. 34 
6 10 8 1 25 

168 217 80 34 499 
32 44 29 10 115 

12 7 5 24 

3 6 10 
1 2 4 

19 

673 

57 

WALLS OF BRICK OR. STONE 

3 I 4 I ' I 6 1 3to6 
rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms 

---,. 

18 23 4 
2 2 

12 21 8 

6 

--::... 

32 46 12 

6 
1 

----- ~~-~-

_]2.'--_ 47 19 

---r--j 

2 3 3 .. . . 3 
1 7 " 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. . . 1 

., .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. 

.. .. ,. 

.. .. ., 

.. . . .. 
3 10 

-1 .. . . 
1--:":-

71 3 10 
1----

11 
2 

---r-
1 I 

I 

~I 
I 

16 
4 

46 
4 

2 43 

.. 
1 7 

3 93 

7 
3 

5 103 

1 9 
1 4 
2 10 

.. " .. .. .. 1 

. . .. . . .. 
., .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. 
4 23 

.. 1 

.. .. 
4 24 

2 

5 52 
1 15 

(a) Excludes particulars of flars occupied by "Tenants" (Governmental !lousing). (b) Inclwks kitchen 'Uld l'e~n"U1ently 
enclosed sleep.out but does not include bathroom, pnntry, laundry or storehouse unlecs generally Ilsed for deel'lng. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED FLATS, 3 TO 6 HOOMS. 

OF WOOD, bRICK OR STONE, CONCRETE, AND l"lDtlO·CEMENf I INCORPORATED CITIES 
MORE), QUEENSLANI),CENSUS. 30TH.JUNE, ]954. 
solely by full-blood Abori81nals) 

139. 

--~-r--~~~~~~~~~~----~~~r~~1=~~~--~--.~-i.~~~~~~~~~--~ No. 
3 to 6 3 ~ to 6 ;J 3 .to (I 

foams rooms rooms rOOmlil t<)omll roomll 

___ .--__ ,-_--:-__ -. __ -.r __ -.-M_O_,R_E_TON STATISTICAL r .... )I_V_IST_O_N_----.---.-------.r------r---.,---

~ I 1~~ ,I 5514~ 1'1· 1~ g; I : I ,I.rf 
10: 14; I 21 I' 2: I 3~:~ II .~! ,i I :: ! :: I 

: ~ I ~! ~~ II:: :,':. II :: I :: I :: 
2 94 II!,' , 

'2' 8
4

1 1 •• 1 .. I 1 •• 
2 2.~ r .. I .. ., 

15 
6 
8 

.. 
1 

8 
53 

128 

.. 
11 

.. 

8 
54 

155 

.. 
6 

.. 

5 
24 
80 

3 

. . 

6 
14 

.. 
1 

21 
137 
377 

.. 
20 

. . 
r, 12 I '~I 'j 33 :: I :: I :: :: 

*~l i .. ~ ~ :: I :: I '~ i :: .. .. 
~;, ~~:~i-l~~~l~-~~~·~I--~~':~II--~~;-r-~~~I!--·~,l.'-I1~~:~'~-~;9~:~--I:~;~--2~:~:-r-l0~~~-~2~:-r--5~~:~1 

14 
13 

2 
7 

7 
3 

4 
3 

2.: 2.:! 12 I .: I 61 ., I .. I •.•• 4 1.~ .: .~ ~ 
---25~1-+,-4-0~1-1~, -16~~-+1--5~7~~!1-8-;-~ ,I :~ ~·~I'-~~~I-~::~--~~··~--2~:;~--2-4~3-+--1 .... M~--2 .... 2-+--6-0 .... 2~ 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISIOl\l 

~ I 
I 

55 89 48 200 . , 3 1 .. 4 2 . ' 4 .. 6. 
21 45 19 90 .. " .. ., ., 2 1 1 1 5 
37 97 59 15 208 3 2 1 " 6 7 

I: 
12 8 .. 27 

I 
3 1 1 I 4 9 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3 I 1 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 
2 ! 4 I .. 7 .. .. .. .. .. 2 1 .. .. 3 .. I .. .. .. .. .. i .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

13 

I 
22 6 I 5 46 I 6 .. .. 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

7 4 3 I 3 17 .. I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 
1 2 5 .. 8 " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

11 I 17 1 29 
.: I 

1 .. I .. 3 5 7 1 .. 13 

I 
.. 

16 1'1 3 1 33 .. .. .. .. 3 5 .. .. 8 
.. 1 1 1 3 .. .. .. .. , . .. .. .. . . .. 

113 231 126 28 498 I 3 I 
5 2 10 11 13 13 1 38 I I .. 

i 

4. 
5· 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 10 . 

11. 
}2. 

13· 
14. 

15. 

16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 

20. 
21. 
22. 

2,3. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27-
28. 
29· 
30. 
31. 
32. 

33. 

I I I 
30 134. 53 64 24 15 156 2 I 1 .. .. 3 10 19 1 

3 10 . 8 5 26 .. I .. .. .. .. 1 1 35 • , .. .. .. 
169 , 305 158 48 680 5 I 6 2 ! .. 13 i 21 32 14 2 69 36. 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION . 
! I 

11 19 6 .. 36 1 1 .. .. 2 1 .. .. .. 1 37. 
6 10 8 1 25 .. .. .. .. .. 2 1 .. .. 3 38. 

179 I 237 96 39 551 .. 1 .. 1 2 11 16 10 10 47 39. 
34 52 

, 
33 11 1~ .. 2 .. .. 2 1 4 .. .. 5 40. 

12 7 I 5 .. 24 .. 1 .. .. 1 4 2 .. .. 6 41. 
H .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 42 • 
3 1 G I .. 10 .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. 43. 
1 1 I 2 .. 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 44. 

I 
19 3 2 5 45· 5 11 I 3 .. .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. 

2}:J 318 I 143 51 742 I 1 I 4 ! 1 6 15 21 10 10 56 46. 
I .. , I ! 

21 20 16 .. 57 .. 1 .. 1 7 4 .. .. 11 ·47. 
:<2 20 3 1 36 .. 1 .. .. j 1 .. .. .. .. .. 48. 

263 358 162 52 835 1 6 .. 1 8 22 25 10 10 67 49· 

ROM A ST ATISTICAL DIVISION,.:.'-tr _____ t--__ --,. __ ;-___ -r-__ --,-__ 

-----'-'-+-~ I ~,61,~~ I :: I.~l~ II ~:: I .....:..:.::~! ::~I :: I~J ~.~...t...---: :~: :: --=-=--..1...--:: ~.~ ::~ 



140. 

No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 
4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9· 
10. 

11. 

12. 
13· 

14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

19· 

20. 
21. 
22-

23-

24. 

25· 
26-
27. 
28. 
29. 

30· 

31. 
32. 

33· 

34-

35. 

36· 

37. 
38. 

39· 

CENSUS OF THE COUMONY/EALTH OF AUSTRALIA,l954. 

NO. 16. - NUMBER OF OCCUPJEb TENANfED FLATS fa) OF THREE TO SIX ROOMS (b) WITH WALLS 
AND TOWNS, AND NON-MUNiCiPAL TOWNS (1,000 PERSOl'8 OR 

(Jbc1uslve of .F lats occupied 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. WALLS OF WOOD WALLS OF BRICK OR STONE 
(-N.M. - Ladleate. NOD-lIIll11idpal Towa) 

ro!ms I ro!msl ' I 6 11 3 
to 6 3 1 !I\IS] , 1 6 I 3 to 6 roollls rooms fOOIllS rooms roo rooms rooms rooms 

___ ._________ R0MA STATISTICAL DIVISION 
,... ---.----.-----------.----- -r __ ._._._,.._C ____ .... _.:_-,,-

NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) 
(Contill~d) -

St. George 2 

TOTAL CITIES ANn TOV:NS o. 8 6 5 
TOT AL SlIIRES -

4 -1 ., 

19 

Non-municipal Towns 2 4 
R est of Shires .. 

TOTAL DIVISION .. 9 7 
~ 

.. 

-------.-------
, .. __ :_--,--

.. I CITIES AND TOV,NS -
r:h arl evil! e ~.. "" .. 10 19 9 1 39 .. .. . . . . 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.) _ .. I Cunnamulla .. .. .. 1 2 .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. 

SOUTH WESTFRN ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

TOTAL CITIES Al'lD TO~!NS "' .. 10 19 9 
'tOT AL SHIR ES 

39 .. .. .. .. .. 
Non-municip al Town s . , o. 1 2 I .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 
R est of Shires .. .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. ... .. . . .. 

TOT AL, orVISION •• .. II 21 9 1 42 .. .. .. .. .. 
--

~ ~ ROCKHAMPTON "T ATISTICAL DIVI"'ION 

CITIES AND TOW~'S - I 7 1 Gladstone .. . , .. )~ 19 19 54 .. 1 1 .. 2 
Rockhampton .. .. .. 192 65 10 370 3 8 7 2 20 

NON-~~UNICIP AL TOWNS (I'UI.) -
Biloela .. .. .. .0 

.~ 3 .. .. 5 .. .. .. .. . . 
Monto .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. 4 ..I .. .. . . .. 
~,lount ~Iorgan .. .. .. ~i 6 1 .. 20 .. I .. .. .. . . 
Yeppoon .. .. .. 14 11 3 39 .. I 2 .. .. 2 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. ~ .. .. 
-~ 

.. .. .. .. . . 
-

TOTAL CITIES A!-,D TO\~'NS .. .. 112 211 84 17 424 3 9 8 2 22 
TOT AL SHIR ES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 28 25 12 3 68 .. 2 .. . . 2 
R est of Shires .. .. .. 2 3 3 .. 

,~ 
.. .. .. .. .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 
TOT AL DIVISION .. .. 142 239 99 20 3 11 ;2 24 

~ " 
, rFNTRAL ,,"'ESTERN ST ATISTICAL DIVISION ·-1 CITIES AND Tm:'NS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

NON-MUNICIP AL TO\;-NS (N.M.) - I Barcaldine .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Blackall .. , . .. 1 .. .. .. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
Clermont .. .. .. 3 2 1 2 8 .. .. .. .. . . 
Emerald .. .. .. 3 .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 
Longreach .. " .. .j 7 2 13 .. .. .. ., .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TO'l:'NS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

2 Non-municipal Towns .. o. 
~ 

12 .. . . .. .. .. 
R est of Shires .. .. .. 1 " 2 .. .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 9 13 3 2_ _22 .. .. .. .. .. 
FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TO\l'NS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
NON-MUNICIP AL TOV-'NS (N.M.) -

l;'inton ... .. .. .. 2 1 .. .. }- .. .. .. .. .. 
J--_ .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND Tm;JNS .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL SHIR ES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 2 1 .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. •• 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOT AL, D1VI~ION,. .. 2 1 .. . 3 .. .. .. .. .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
40. Mackay 

(a) Excludes particulars of flats occupied by WTenants· (Governmental Housing). (b) Includes kitchen and per,manend y 

enclosed sleep-out but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless generally used for sleeptng. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED FLATS, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

OF WOOD, BRICK OR STONE, COM.:RtTt, AND FlnRO·CEPfENr i INCOllPOitAn::n CITIES 
MORE), QUEENSLAND,CENSUS. 30TI-IJUNio:, 1954. 
solely by full-blood Aboriglnais) 

WALLS OF WOOD, BRICK OR STONE WALtS OF CONCRETE WALLS 01" 1"18RD-CEMENT 

14t. 

NG. 
3 I " I 5 , I 6 I 3 to 6 3 I .. ,I 5 I 6 '3 to 6 '~ .. I ' I 6 I ~,to6 rooms rooms teoms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms , rooms ! rooms looms Itooms rooms rooms room. 

ROHA ST ATlSTICAJ. DlViSION (Continueci) 

11 
i----r I ! I I I 

I 

I ! i i I I 
I ! I \ I 1 1 2 .. 4 .. i .. I .. .. I .. . . .. -! "I 

. . .. 
j 

1. 

I I , 
1 

I I 1 2. B 6 5 19 , .. .. .. .. 
I 

.. I .. , . 
J 

' . o • 

j 

1 ··1 I 1 1 2 .. 4 .. ! .. I " .. l .. .. " .. I .. 3· .. . , .. .. .. .. I .. I .. .. j .. .. 2 .. I 2 4. 
I I "I I 

j 
. __ . 

I 

9 7 7 .. 23 .. i .. I .. .. I .. I 1 ; 2 1 .. I .. ! 3 , 5· I 

SOUTH I'/ESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISI0N 
I 

II 
I ! i i , ! I 

I l I 
1 ! ! I I I 

I 
1 I .., I 4 i 6 • 10 19 39 ! .. I .. .. .. , 

" .. .. 2 I "- 1 
1 

I I , ; 1 i 
1 2 .. 3 .. j 1 .. .. I J 2 .. , i.l .. 3 7 • 

! i 
2 ! 4 i 10 19 9 1 39 .. I .. .. .. i .. -. .. 2 B. j 

I 
i 

1 2 .. .. 3 .. 1 . . .. 

I 
1 2 .. 1 .. 3 9. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. 10 • 

11 21 9 1 42 .. i J .. .. J. .. 3 2 7 11. 

ROCKHAVPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION . -
II I 9 20 20 7 56 .. 

I 
2 .. .. 2 S 6 2 1 17 12-

106 200 72 12 390 4 1 ., < 14 34 12 3 63 13· o. ~ 

I I 
2 3 .. .. S .-

I . - I .. , . .. .. I .. .. .. . . 14-
2 2 .. .. 4 .. 2 

:: I 
.. 2 " , 2 .. .. 2 15. 

13 6 1 .. 20 .. I .. .. .. .. I .. .. . . .. 16. 
11 16 11 3 41 I .. 1 I 5 .. 1 7 I 17. .. .. .. .. I ! .. .. .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. , 18 • 

I 
I. I 

80 119. 115 220 92 19 446 .5 1 
, 

7 22 40 14 4 

I 
.. .. 

28 27 12 3 70 .. 2 .. '. 2 1 7 . . r 'f 2 3 3 .. S .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 1 1 3 21. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. :n. 

145 250 107 22 524 .. I 8 1 .. 9 23 4B 15 6 92 i 230 

CENTRAL \"IESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

I 

:: I 
24-.. I .. I 

.. .. 
I 

25· 
i .. .. 1 .. 26-
3 2 1 2 8 .. "I .. 27. .. 3 3 2 

:: I 
2 28. 

4 7 2 13 .. 29. 

::I 
30. 

8 12 3 2 25 2 2 31-
1 1 2 32. 

9 13 3 2 I 27 .. I 2 .. 1 2 33. 

FAR WEST;':RN STATISTICAL DIVISrON 

.. I .. I 34-

2 3 I .. I 35. .. i 

.. I .. ! 36. 

2 3 .. I 37. .. 38 • 

2 3 .. I .. 1 39· 

MACKAY ST ATlSTICAL DIVISION 

35 71 27 71 140 II I 2 I 3 5 II 15 I 40 81 6 69 140. 



142. 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3-

4. 

5· 
6. 

7. 

8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 
13. 

]4. 

15. 
16. 

17. 

18. 

19· 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
260 
27. 
28. 

29. 

30. 
31. 
32. 

33-

34-
35· 
36. 

37. 

38· 
39· 
40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 
44. 
45. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEAl.TH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. 16. - NUMBER OF OCCUPIED TENANTED FLATS (a) OF THREE TO SIX ROOMS (b) WITH WALLS 
AND TOWNS, AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 0,000 PERSOI'8 OR 

(Exclusive of Flats occupied 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. WALLS OF WOOD WALL') OF BRICK OR STONE 
(-N.M.- ladlcatea NOD-QluDlcipal Town) 

ta:mal 4 II S I 6 J ~ to 6 3 I 4 1. 5 1 6 I 3 to 6 rooms rooms rooms rooms tooms rooms rooma rooms rooms 

MACKAV ST ATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) . 
NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) - r ! 

IMackay North .. .. " 5 5 2 I .. 12 .. 
Proserpine 

.. .. .. .. .. .. " 6 6 1 I ,. 13 .. .. .. Sarin a I 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOV'NS .. " I 35 I 66 24 4 129 .. 5 3 3 11 
TOT AL SHIRES _ 

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 11 11 3 I .. 25 .. .. .. .. . . 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. 2 1 2 .. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 

I 
TOTAL, DIVISION .. .. 48 78 29 I 4 159 .. 5 3 I 3 11 

" .. 

TOV'NSVII 1 F STATISTIC AL DIVISION - . 

CITIES AND TOV'NS - I ! 
Bowen .. .. .. .. 12 12 2 i 27 1 " 

"1 

.. 1 
Charters TO"'ers .. .. .. 9 17 6 

I 
2 34 .. 2 .. .. 2 

Townsville .. .. .. 186 278 129 40 633 4 13 14 5 36 
NON"MUNICIP AL TOV'NS (N.M.) - I Ayr 47 54 16 I 3 120 2 3 1 6 .. .. .. .. I .. 

Coli insvilJ e-Scottvill e " I 2 .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 
Home Hill (including Carstairs) .. 2 12 .. 1 15 .. .. .. .. .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. I 207 307 137 43 694 5 15 14 5 39 I 

TOT AL SHIR ES - \ 

Non-municipal Towns .. .. I 51 66 16 4 137 2 3 1 .. 6 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. 1 5 .. .. 6 .. 2 . . .. 2 

I 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. ! 259 378 153 47 837 7 20 15 5 47 

CAIRNS ST ATISTICAL DIVISlml , 

CITIES AND TOVTNS -
Cairns .. .. .. .. 89 160 70 18 337 10 16 3 1 30 

NON-MUNICIP Ai. TO\1"''NS (N.M.) -
Atherton .. .. .. 12 16 7 3 38 .. .. .. .. .. 
Babinda .. .. .. 2 1 2 .. 5 .. 1 .. .. 1 
Edmonton- Hambl edon " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. o • 

Gordonvale .. .. .. 6 1 .. .. 7 .. .. . , .. .. 
Ingham .. .. .. .. 9 10 7 1 27 5 13 3 .. 21 
Innisfail (including Innisfail East) .. 

I 
19 28 14 1 62 5 12 6 3 26 

Mareeba .. .. .. 10 12 2 1 25 1 2 1 .. 4 
Mossman .. .. , . 3 2 1 .. 6 .. .. .. .. .. 
Tully .. .. .. .. I 3 6 2 2 13 7 .. 2 .. 9 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 00 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. 89 160 70 18 337 10 16 3 1 30 
TOT AL SHIRES -

18 28 12 3 61 Non-municipal Towns .. .. 64 76 35 8 183 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. 6 15 5 4 30 3 2 .. 0- 5 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AI., DIVISION .. .. 159 251 110 30 550 31 46 15 4 96 

P ENINSUL A ST A TISTICAL DIVISION 

OTIES AND TOWNS -
Thursday Island .. .. .. 3 6 2 .. 11 .. .. .. .. . . 

NON-MUNICIP AL TO\1?NS (N.M.) .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOVINS .. .. 3 6 2 .. 11 .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. " 
... .. .. 

Rest of Shires .. .. . . 3 1 1 ' .. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. .. 6 7 3 .. 16 .. .. .. .. .. 
NO RTH WESTERN ST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
1 1 2 Hughenden 2 5 1 1 9 .. .. .. .. .. 

NON-MUNICIP AL TOVINS (N.M.) -
1 3 .. .. Cloncurry .. .. .. .. 2 .. .. .. .. 

10 .. .. Mt. Isa .. .. .. .. 3 .6 1 .. .. .. .. 
NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ~ 

(a) Excludes particulars of flats occupied by -Tenants· (Governmental Housing). (b) Includes kitchen and pe~manently 
enclosed sleep-out but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless generally used for sleeptng. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED FLATS. 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

OF flOOD, BRICK OR STONE, CONCRtTB. AND l<'InRO·CBMENT I INCORP.ORATED c[TIES 
MORE), QUEENSLAND. CENSUS, SOTHJUNE. 1954. 
solely by full-DIood Aboriginals) 

fooms 

5 
6 .. 

35 

U 
2 ; 

48 

1~ I 
190 

49 
2 
2 

212 

53 I 
1 I 

266 

.~ I 
711 
11 

1 

83 

12 
19 

291 

57 .. 
12 

322

1 69 
7 i 

398 

! 
176 I 
16 I 

2 

2 
1 .. 

27 

3 
2 

32 

, 
I 

2 
6 

143 

17 .. 
.. 

151 

171 
., i 

168 

73 

7 
2 

, 
oo .. .. 
7 

"i .. i 

71 

1 
2 

45 

3 .. 
1 

I 
481 

4 .. 
52 i 

3 to 6 3 to 6 No. 
rooms rooms rooms fOoms 

12 
13 .. 

140 

2:5 
5 

170 

28 
36 

669 

126 
2 

15 

733 

143 
8 

884 

367 

38 
6 

I 

I 
I 

MACKAY ST ATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) , 
3 ! 1 I 3 2 9 .. 4 4 4 12 1. .. .. .. .. . . .. 2 .. .. 2 2. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3· 

2 

.; I 
o. 5 15 40 8 6 69 4. 

d 1 

3 6 4 4 14 5· ~ I 9 .. 
.. I .. 2 .. 1 .. .. 1 6-

1 j 7 5 3 16 15 i 47 12 10 84 7. . 
TOl''NSVIl LEST ATISTICAL DIVISION 

I I 
1 I 

3! I 
.. .. 2 10 1 2 .. 13 8. 

.. I .. .. 2 3 3 3 .. 9 9. 

91 
14 I 2 61 44 58 

3: I 6 141 10. 

71 .. I 9 4 9 1 16 11. 2 I .. 
:: I "I "i " .. .. . , .. .. .. 12. .. I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 13. 

! 
39

1 
14 I 6 163 14. 1: I 2 65 57 I 62 38 

~! :: I .. 9 4 9 2 1 16 1~;' 

.. i .. 4 5 3 .. .. 8 16. 

121 50 ! 14 2 78 66 74 40 7 187 17. 

CAIRNS Sf ATISTICAL DIVISION !Il 6 i 29 11 22 3 37 18. 

1 .. .. ,. 1 1 3 2 .. 6 19. 

4 46 

.. I :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: ~~: 
'6 •... 7 .• :: I 1 .. 1 1 •• •• .. 1 22. 
14 23 10 1 48 1 1., 2 3 4 2 1 10 23-
24 40 20 4 88 14 36 I 9 4 63 2 4 2 ., 8 24-

o. 
! 

, I 1 1 225. l~ Ii i ,~ 2~ I :: 'i i 'II' :: '2 'i .. :: .. 1 26. 

__ ~~~~+-__ ~~~ __ ~:~.+-__ ~~~ __ ~~2~.~ __ ~:+-__ ~.~~lli __ ~'~'~ __ ~::~ __ ~~~--~~-t--~:~'+-~:~:~I--~::-r--~:~' ;~: 
99 

82 
9 

190 

3 .. .. 
3 

.. 
3. , 

--~ , 
6 ~ 

176 

104 
17 

297 I 

I 
.~ I 
.. I 

6! 
- i 

I .. 
I 7 

125 

2 .. .. 
2 

! 

I .. 
1 

I 
.. 
3 

34 

.. 
" .. 

:: I 
:: I 

367 

244 
35 

11 .. .. 
11 

.. 

;; I 

6 

19 
5 

30 

29 

38 
2 

7 

13 
1 

21 

4 

4 I 
:: , 
8 I 

46 

74 
8 

128 

PENINSULA STATISTICAL Dr vr SION 

I ! 1 .. .. I ., I .. .. .. "I .. .. .. . , .. .. .. .. I , 
.. .. I .. . . .. 

:: I 
I .. I .. .. .. , .. .. .. 

.. :: I .. .. .. 
I .. .. .. .. 

11 

10 
2 

23 

2 .. .. 
2 

.. .. .. 
2 

i 
I 

I 
I 
!I 

22 

17 
2 

41 

1 .. .. 
1 

.. .. .. 
1 

3 

6 
1 

10 

1 .. .. 
1 

.. .. .. 
1 

2 
1 

4 

.. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

37 

35 
6 

78 

4 .. .. 
4 

.. .. .. 
4 

29· 

;0. 
31. 
32. 

33· 

34· 
.35 • 
36. 

37. 

38· 
39· 
40. 

41. 
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No. 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9· 

10. 
11. 
12-
13· 
14-
15· 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 

20. 

21. 
22. 
23-
24-
25· 

26-

CENSl$ OF THE COMMONWEAI.TH OF AUSTRA1.IA, 19~4. 

NO. 16. - NUMBER OF OCCUPIED TENANTED FLA.TS Ill) OF TUnEE TO SIX ROOMS (1.) WITH WALLS 
AND TOWNS, AND NON-MlJr-.1C(PAL TOWNS U,OOO PERSOl'8 OR 

(Exclusive of Flats occupied 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. WA.LLS OF WOOD WALLS OF bRICK OR sTONE 
(·N.M~· ladleatea Noa-Illlaaieipal Towa) 

to:m. I "II ' I 6 11 3 
to 6 3 I "I 5 , 6 I 3 to 6 

.lOoms room II room 8 rooms rooms roolnS rooms rooms rooms 

NORTH WESTERN ST'l.TISTICAL DiVISION (Continued) 

TOT AI. CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOTAL SHIRES-

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires •• 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOT AL, DIVISION •• 

ST ATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. -
Metropolitan Area of Brisbane 
Moreton " .. 
Maryborough .. .. 
Downs •• .. .. 
Roma .. .. 
South Western .. .. 
Rockhampton .. .. 
Central Western .. .. 
Far Western " .. 
Mackay .. .. " 
Townsville .. .. 
Cairns •• .. .. 
P eninsuJa .. .. 
North Western .. " 

TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 
Metropoiitan Area of Brisbane •• 
Other Cities and Towns .. 
Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 
Not Incorporated .. .. 
TOT AL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

., .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. .. .. .. 

. . 

: : I : I ,: :: I 
3 I .. I '. I 3 .••• I .. .. 

+---" +---··-+j-~:-+-I-··-+-I---:·~~+----,-:::"+-~" I-----='-=--t' --'~' 
16 j 2 I 2 I 25 .• ! 1 1 . ., 2 

3 

2 

5 

STATE SUMMARY 

1.0071 1,440 I 772 ! 236 r 
I ! ! 

3,455 , 300 I 487 ~nl 132 1,221 
219 I 354 1,15 I 52 770 I 32 ; 47 19 , 5 103 
166 1 295 • 1.51 I 44 I 656 3 I 10 7 i 4 24 

1 329 ' 
I 46 1 14 I 

, 
69 24~ I ~42 766 29 20 I 6 

I 
, 

I 7 7 , 23 .. , .. .. .., .. 

j 
il 21 9 1 42 .. .. . . . . .. 

142' 239 99 20 500 .: I 111 8 2 24 
9

1 
13 3 2 27 . . •• 1 .. 

2 1 3 
.. 1 

.. I .. .. .. .. .. 
48 78 29 4 159 5 3 3 11 

259 378 153 47 837 I 7 20 15 5 47 
159 251 110 30 550 , 31 46 15 I 4 96 

6 7 3 'i' 
16 .. .. 'i I 

1~~ I 
.. 

5 16 2 25 .. 1 2 

2,291 3,429 1,625 484 7.829 390 656 3;1 1,597 
! 

1,007 1,440 772 ' 236 3,455 300 487

1 

302 , 132

1 

1,221 
967 1,559 682 ! 190 3,398 ;i I 131 67 24 289 
262 350 I 138 47 797 I 33 i 20 4 77 

55 80 I 3.~ j 11 179 I 
5 ! 1 .~ I 10 

.. .. I .. .. I .. I .. .. 
3,429 i 7,829 I 390 i I 

16d 2,291 1,625 484 6561 390 1,597 

(a) Excludes particulars of flats occupied by WTenants" (Governmental Housing). (b) Includes kitchen and permanently 
enclosed sleep-out but does not include bathroom, pantry. laundry or storehouse unless generally used for sleeping. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND., - l'ENANTED FLATS, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

OF WOOD, BRICK OR STONE. CONCRETE. ANll F1BRo-CEMENf I INCOltPOItATEI) CITIES 
MORE).QUEENSLAND •. CENSUS.30TBJUM+~, 1954, 
solely by full·blood Aboriginals) 

WALLS OF CONCllETE 
--~-r--~'-~~~~~~3~to~6-,t---3--~~4~~~~5~~=7~~3-t~o-6~~;--~'~~~~~~~~~~-'~--6-1 NO. 

roollls tooms rooms ttlomll toolM roolll. 

NORTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

-;- I .~ 2 6 1 11 .. .. .. .. ! .. .. . . .. .. 1. 

3 8 1 1 13 .. 1 .. .. 1 .. 4 .. .. 4 2. .. 3 .. .. 3 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 3. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . : . . 4-
~' 

5 17 3 2 27 .. I 1 .. .. I I .. 4 .. 4 5· 

ST ATE SUMMARY . 
1.~7 1,927 1,074 368 4,676 40 38 23 10 111 272 415

1 
225 69 981 6. 

251 401 164 57 873 13 10 7 .. 30 213 243 124 22 602 7. 
169 ~5 158 48 680 5 6 2 .. 13 21 32 14 2 69 g. 
263 358 162 52 835 1 6 .. I 8 22 25 10 10 67 9. 

9 7 7 .. 23 .. .. .. .. 
I 

.. 1 2 .. .. 3 10. 
11 21 9 1 42 .. 1 .. 1 2 .. 3 2 7 11. 

145 250 107 22 524 .. 8 1 "I 9 23 4S 15 6 92 12. , . 
9 13 3 2 27 .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 . . .. 2 13-
2 1 .. .. 3 '. .. .. .. .. .. " .. 14. 

48 83 32 7 170 1 7 5 3 16 15 47 12 10 84 15· 
266 398 168 52 884 12 50 14 2 78 66 74 40 7 187 16-
190 297 125 34 646 30 69 21 8 128 23 41 10 4 78 17. 

6 7 3 .. 16 .. .. . . 
:: I 

.. 2 1 1 .. 4 IS. 
5 17 3 2 27 .. 1 .. 1 .. 4 •• I .. 4 19· 

2,681 4,085. 2,015 645 9,426 102 196 73 24 395 660 934 454 132 2,180 20. 

1,307 1,927 1,074 368 4,676 40 38 23 10 111 272 415 225 69 981 21. 
1,034 1,690 749 214 3,687 33 95 33 7 168 323 416 198 50 987 2z. 

282 383 158 51 874 24 54 16 7 101 54 84 24 9 171 23. 
58 85 34 12 189 5 9 1 .. 15 11 19 7 4 41 24. .. .. .. .. . . .. . . . . .. .. .. .. .. . . 25· 

2,681 4,085 2,015 645 9,426 102 73 24 395 660 934 4~4 2,180 26. 



146. 

No. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. 17. - AVERAGE WEEKLY ItI:!:NT (UNFUHNISHED) OF OCCUPIED TENANrED PRIVATE HOUSES (a)(b) 
LOCAL GOVETlNftENT AItEAS AND NON-MlJNICIP.AL TOWNS 

(Exclusive of Privl1te Houses occupied 

WALLS OF WOOD WALLS OF BRIcK OR STONE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 3 -4 ~ II 6 Ir lO6 3 4 . , 6 3 to 6 

(-N.M.· indicates Non-mllDicipal Town) rooms rooms looms rooms rooms rooms' rooms rooms rooms rooms 

s. d. s. ,~, ~.:l.. s. d'l s. d._ s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. 

MFTROPOLlTAN AREA OF BRISBANE (d) 
----,-S-T-A-1-.I-ST-I-C-A-L--A-R-I-,A-S----------r--I-~--1 --r-·~---r----'------------'--I-----'-------

1. City •• .. 27. 6 124. 0 ! 30. 4 134.0 29. 7. 49.11 34. 9 37. 4 52. 5 40. 7 
2. North City.. .. 34.11 ! 20. ') I' 32. 0 I 36. 4 33. 4 30. 0 43. 6 )0. 4 56. 1 48.10 
3. South City.. .. 34. 2 i 2,). 6 32. 5 J" 35. b 33.2 51. 6 49. 7 43. 6 32. 7 44. 2 

------! I ~-----I\_--t---+----f---__t----

4. 

5. 
6. 
7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 
11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
lB. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 

26. 

27. 
2B. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 

36. 
37. 
38, 

39. 

40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 

SO. 

TOTAL 

NORTH SIDE INHER -
Ascot 
Fernberg 
Ithaca 
f. 1eeandah 
Newmarket 
Normanby 
Windsor 

TOTAL 

NORTH SIDE OUTER -
Ashgrove 
Bald Hills 
Danyo 
Chermside 
Enoggera 
Geebung 
Hendra 
Kalinta 
Kedron 
Mitchelton 
Nundah 
Stafford 
The Gap 

TOTAL 

WESTERN -
Corinda 
Darra 
Graceville 
Inala 
Indooroopilly 
Kenmore 

SI. Lucia 
Toowong 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SIDE INN ER -
Llalmoral 
East Brisbane 
~'iorningside 

TOTAL 

SOUTH SIDE OUTER -
Camp Hill .. 
Chatswor th 
Cooper's Plains .. 
Ekibiu 
Greenslopes 
1l011and Park 
Hoorooka 
~,~ount Gravatt 
Tarragindi 
Yeronga 

TOTAL 

132.11 ~7. 5 13 i. 10 \35. C !~~_. _6_--11\1-1, __ 9._1-+--_4_1._0+--_44_,_0-+-1_4_6._8_-1-4_4_. _I __ 

I ~ ; 
o u I I I 31. 0 139. " 141. 3 42. 7 I 41. 51 40. 0' 5B. 0 93. 1 69. 9 75. 6 

70. 0 129. 8 132. 4 34. 4 I 32. 9 .. 35.10 ~4. 1 43. 6 45. 6 

I 31.;~ I ~~: ; I ~~: 1~ ~;: ~ ;~: ~ I' :: 90 •• ~ 120 .• ~ 44 •• ~ 92.1.~ 
36. 8 38.10 36. 0 4(1.10 3;0. 7 60. 0 .. .. 62. 13 62. 0 
2B .. 3 I 26. () i 27. 5 31. 10 I 2a. 9 I .. 29.10 53. 8 .. 39.10 
31. 7 35. 3 34. 8 36. I! 35. 4 .. 30. I) .. 34. 7 33.11 

31. 5 31.10 32.10 36. 2 34. 0 46. 3 42.10 77. 0 53. 6 

I 40. 0 i 34. 8 
131 ' .. i . J 

~i: ~ II ~~: ~ 
42. 0 40. 2 
22. 6 50.11 
46. 0 38.10 
30. 0 35. 2 
29. 2 34. 2 
26. 6 41. 5 
29. 6 34. ') 
40. 8 142. 6 
17. 0 i .. 

I ~ 
14:). b 

31. 4 
35. 1 
47. 4 
3" 0 

15~: 4 

1

36. 7 
37. 1 
37. 0 
42.11 
38. 3 
) 1. 3 

42. 5 
19. 3 
35. 3 

144. 4 
39. 3 

, 57. 2 
40. 7 
33. B 
38. 5 
41. 3 I 
3b. 3 I 
44. b 

4e. 4 

I 
I 

41. 8 I 
2<:.11 
36. 2 
44. 3 
30.11 
54.10 
39. 2 
37. B 
)(J.1O 

41. 6 
36.10 

47. 51 
35.10 

32. 4 39. E 1 43. 2 40. 4 41. 4 

I ! 
15. 0 i 34. 5 
40. 0 132. 4 

.. 1 57. b 

, .. j 35. 0 

28. 4 132. 4 
.. 30. 0 

25. 0 40.10 
45. 9 29. 4 

33.11 

37.11 
44. 5 
27. 9 

33. 3 

1

31. 9 
29. 5 
37. 1 

40. 5 
35. 2 
40. 6 
53. (, 
-40. 1 
12. 6 
57.10 
36. 5 

40. 3 

39. 1 3li. 7 
30. 0 - 33. 2 
41. 7 42. 9 

.. 39. C 
43. 2 39. 9 
32. 0 23. (, 

I 40.11 47. 6 
38. 5 36. 5 

40. 2 33.11 

I 
31. 2 I 3~'. 6 
35. 3 I 35. 5 
34. 3 37. 5 

35. 4 
34. 5 
35. 7 

37. 1 31. 6133. 9 I 37. I I 34.ll 

I 1 1 

10. 0 

60. 0 
47. 6 
37. 5 

.. 84. 0 
20. 0 37. 0 I 
10. '0 ! 147. '0 

:: I 35.1.~ 
! 

25. 0 ; 43. 2 

I 
:: I 40. :~ 

:: I i~: .~ 
30. '0 II 80 •. ; 

.. 12. 6 

30. 0 I 50. 5 

I 
.. 1 73. 6 
.. 18. 0 

51. 1 

46. 6 51. 10 

40. S 
60. 0 

Sf;. 4 
37. 0 

65. 3 
24. 0 
53. 2 

46. 3 
51. 2 

45. 6 

34. 5 
28. 9 
60. 0 
20. 0 
30. 0 

Ill. 6 

64.11 

67. 7 
73. 0 
53. 7 

59. 4 

30. 0 33. 31
1 

39. 3 /' 42. 0 I 
42. 6 36. 6 42. 8 42. 7 I 

38.11 I 85. 0 

29.6/35.10 1 39 . 2 131.111' 
29. 8 I 28. 5 I 36. 2 I 37. 9 
10. 0 I 34. 0 I .32. 4 37. 0 i 

134.3 31.5147.1 45.11! 

I 34. 71' ~4. 4. 40. 0 42. 51 
I 26. 4 40. j )2. 0 35. 0 

I 27. 6 32. [; 47. 11 50. 3 
33. 7 I 36. 1 35.10 36.11 

J 32'-~ 33.11 39. 2 J 40. 1 

41. 2 
35. 9 
35. 9 
34.11 
43. 4 
39. 6 
39. 4 
45. 9 
Y). 2 

38. 3 

60. 0 

72. 6 

eo. 0 90. 0 
.. 63. 6 

70. 0 33. 4 

97. (, "I 52. (1 

GO.·~ 61. 3 

:: 1105. :~ 
I 

75. 0 i 63. 5 

79. 2 

29. 0 
57. 3 

53. 9 
70. 0 
49. 5 
55. 0 
31. 3 

53. 4 

30. 0 

61. 8 

84. 0 
37. 6 

64.11 

100. 0 
63. 0 
4B. 0 

56. 2 

43. 4 
75. 0 

100. 0 

50. 0 

!l0. 0 

56. 6 

65. 4 

58. 5 

68. 8 
60. 0 
10. 0 
58.10 
40. 6 

57. 7 
45. 2 
46. 8 
55. 0 
52. 0 
44. 7 

49. 0 

50.10 
28. 9 
50. 0 
25~ 0 
53. 9 

93. 1 
29. 2 

60. 4 

72. 6 
54. 3 
51. 1 

55. 9 

53. 9 
76. 0 
63. 6 
59. 2 
52. 0 
81. 8 
67. 6 

110. 0 

72. 8 

66. 1 

(a) Includes houses, sheds. huts etc., and shared private houses ior which oniy one J 10llseholder's Schedule was received. (lo) ;':xcludes 
particulars of private houses occupied by "Tenants· «(,overnmcnta! 1J0using). (c) Includes kitchen and permanently enclos~d sleep-out, 
but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless generally used for sleeping. (d) The I',etropolitan Area of Urisbane 
is not divided for local governrr.ent purposes, but separate figures are shown herein for defined statistical areas which are geographical 
groups of suburbs. 



147. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. ,- TENANTED HOUSES. 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

OF THREE TO SIX. ROOM; (c) WITH WAlLS OF WOOD, BRICK on ST(j'\jF::' CONcnETE. AND FmnO-CEMENf : 
0,000 PERSONS,OR MOIlE),.QUEENSLAND. CENSlB, 3CYf.H,jUNE. 1954. 
solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

~-,----

WALI.S OF WOOD, BRICK OR STCftE WALLS OF CONCRETE WALLS OF FIBRO-CEMENT 

3 
rooms 
s. d. 

35. 5 
34. 5 
37. 1 

" rooms 
s. d. 

26. 2 
28. 4 
30. 9 

~ 6 3 to 6 3 " 5 6 3 to 6 3 " :> 6 3 to 6 
No. rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms 

s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. II. d. s. d. II. d. s. d. .s~_ d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. 

METH0POLlT AN AI{EA OF llHISllANE {J) 

30.to 35. 5 30.10 42. 0 31. (l •• 53. 3 ~-4-. -l-'1I-~3-f!.--O"··-'--2-2.-6-'-4·"O"-. -ij-r---•• "'--3-4.-1·-I--'-1 

33. 0 36. 9 34. 1 •• 50. 0 W. (; .. I ~5. 0 2). 0 42. 6 37.11 2 37. 3 2. 
32.11 35. 5 33. 8 •• .. •• .. .. •• 43. 0 38. 2 41. 4 41. 4 3 

------+_----+-----r----_r----~----~----~----r_--~~---~----_+ 

36. 2 

33. 3 
70. 0 

31.11 
42. 6 
28. 3 
31. 7 

32. 6 

40. 0 

17. ·6 
ll. 3 
45. 7 
22. 6 
46. 0 
30. 0 
26.11 
26. 6 
23. 0 
40. 8 
17. 0 

28. 9 

40. 7 
29.11 
34. 0 
33. 7 
38.10 
26. 3 
35. 1 

32. 4 

34. 8 
31. 3 
39. 6 
38. 7 
39. 8 
50.11 
38.10 
37. 7 
34. 2 
41. 5 
33. 6 
42. 1 

32. 6 I 36. 0 33. 3 42. 0 37. 4 60. 0 58. 3 47. 3 27. 6 41. 9 3t'. 6 39. 3 39. 5 

45. 3 
33. 3 
32.11 
32. 7 
36. 0 
28. 0 
34. 8 

44. 5 
34. 9 
33.10 
35. 6 
41. 5 
31.10 

i 36. 0 

43.11 
33. 4 
33. 6 
33. 7 
39. 0 
29. 0 
35. 3 

33.11 36. 8 34. 9 

43. 4 
35. 5 
35. 1 
48. 6 
37. 9 
56. 4 
37. 9 
36. 5 
37. 7 
42.11 
38. 5 
5 L. 3 

47. 0 
19. 3 
35. 3 
43. 9 
40.10 
57. 2 
41. 4 
38.11 
33.10 
42. 5 
36. 2 
44. 6 
48. 4 

43.10 
31. 9 
35. 9 
44. 9 
39. 2 
54.10 
39.11 
37.11 
37. 2 
41. 9 
37. 3 
47. 3 
35.10 

40. 0 
40. 0 

60. 0 84. 0 

55. 0 

" 105. 0 

40. 0 

60. 0 82. 0 40. 0 

50. 0 

42.10 I 
46 •• : 

90. 0 

70. 0 
98. 0 
40. 0 

33. 0 

30. 0 

33. 6 

76. 0 

55. 0 

105. 0 

40. 0 

70. 0 

31. 0 

30.0 

41. 8 
25. 0 
42. 0 
25. 0 
33. 0 
50. 0 
41. 6 

71. 4 43. 8 38. 7 

90. 0 

35. 0 
55. 0 
98. 0 
45. 0 

36. 4 
46. 3 

30. (1 40. 6 
15. 0 •. 
30. 0 I 17. 6 
10. 0 I 34. 2 .. ! 33. 0 
30. 0 51. 7 

•. 30. 0 

1). 0 
15. 6 
42. 6 

42. 6 
34. 1 
55. 0 
46.11 
46. 7 

59. 8 
28. 4 
311. 3 
30. 0 
32. 6 
27. 6 
34. 6 

46. Ii 
54. 9 
38. 1 
17. 6 
40. 0 
60. 0 
34. 3 

I 49. 9 

1
41. 2 
40.10 

I 24. 2 
35. 4 
41. 3 
37. 4 

38.11 40.10 39. 7 

57. 4 
63. 0 
24. 2 
42. 7 

I

, 33. 6 
60. 0 .. 

I 40. 0 
I 44. 5 

I 
43. 8 
43. 8 

, 59. 9 

54. 3 
30. 0 

49. 8 
38. 3 
61.10 
67. 6 
45. 3 
42. 2 
44. 0 
43. 3 
55. 4 
32. (1 

48. 6 
36. 0 
23.11 
40. 1 
34. 7 
57. 3 
45. 0 
42. 7 
40. 0 
37. 1 
44. 5 
54. 7 
32. () 

4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
IS 
19 

,20 
121 
'22 

123 
24 
25 

31.740.043.341.141.840.045.256.131.948.922.643.9 52. 9 49. 7 43. 1 26 

15. 0 
40. 0 

28. 4 

26. B 
<i5. 9 

35. 0 
32. 4 
54. 7 
33. 9 
32. 4 
30. 0 
60. 6 
2B.1O 

39.10 
33. 9 
41. 5 
36. 9 
39.11 
12. 6 
70. 9 
36. 5 

41.11 
30. 0 
41. 7 

43. 10 
32. 6 
43. 0 
38. 4 

39. 7 
32. 9 
43. 0 

34. 9 
40. 1 
23. 6 
56. S 
36. 4 

60. 0 

55. 0 
84. 0 

7Q •• ~ I 
:: I 
.. I 
.. I 

60. 0 

55. 0 
84. 0 

70.0 

29. 6 
15. 0 
35. 0 
20. 0 
55. 0 

43. 2 

.. 167. 3 .. 54. 8 27 
50. 0 ,29. 6 .. 27. 5 28 
40. 0 j 70. 0 I 52. 6 49. 2 29. 

:~:li ~~: ~ !28. ~ ~~:ib ~~ 
22. '6 :: I 84.'0 43.'0 ~; 

43. 0 • 82. 4 54.10 34 
-----4-----r---~~--~ 

33. 7 34. 7 .. .. 39. 8 43. 7 I 54. 7 42.11 35 41.10 41. 0 40. 1 56. 8 74. 8 65. 8 35.11 
------+-----~----~----~----_.----_4----~----~----_r-----lt----~·----_+----_+----_+------

37.11 34. 5 33. 8 40. 2 36.10 .. .. ., 32. 2 32. 2 22. 6 38. 9 47. 4 37. 4 140. 8 36 
44.:5 29. 3 35. 7 35. 9 34. 8 .. •• .. .. .. .. 20. 0 30. 0 45. 8 35. 4 37 
31. 6 42. 4 37.11 39. 2 39. 1 •• •• 62.6 70. 0 65. 0 21. 3 20. 0 51.10 30. 0 38. 6 38 
------~--~~--~----~----~----4_----4----~----4_----~--~f----_+----_r----+_--__1 

37.7 33.11 35.637.9 36.3 .... 62.6 41.8 48.7.21.11 31 • .3 46.11 39.S 39,139 
~--~~_4~--~--4_~~~--~--~+----r---4_--_4r_--~---_+--~r_--~--~ 

43. 9 
46.11 
29. 6 
29. 8 
40. 0 

34. 3 
34. 7 
26. 4 
27. 6 
33. 7 

33. 3 
37. 3 
35.10 
30.10 
34. 0 
31. 5 
35. 9 
40. 3 
32. 8 
36. 1 

39. 3 
43. 5 
39.11 
36. 3 
33. 3 
48. 9 
40. 9 
52. 0 
47.11 
36. 8 

42. 1 
43.10 
31.11 
38. 3 
37. 0 
46. 1 
42. 5 
50. 0 
50. 3 
37. 7 

39. 2 
42. 4 
36. 1 
36. 4 
35. 2 
44. 2 
40. 1 
42. 4 
45. 9 
36.10 

30. 0 
39. 0 

70. 0 

21. 6 

45. 0 

63. 6 

105. 0 

29. 0 

70. 0 

63. 0 
35. 0 

80. 0 
60. 0 

50. 0 
36.11 
63. 0 
70. 0 
70. 0 
45. 0 

32. 6 
27. 6 
30. 0 
20. 0 

4!l. S 
38. 6 

28. 6 51. 3 37. 6 41. 8 40 
53. 0 45.11 36. 3 43.11 41 
32. 0 25. 0 33. 6 32. 8 42 
65. 0 44. 3 41. 3 44. 9 43 
55. 10 46. 5 4 1. 6 48. 10 44 
27. 6 59. 5 49. 0 50.11 45 
32. 4 46. 9 42.10 42. 0 46 
20. 6 .. 35. 0 27. 9 47 

80. 0 .. 45. 0 52. 8 I 48. 0 49. 5 48 
44. (; 31. 6 48. 6 4~. 4 i 22. 6 41.10 49 
--~~--~-~--_+----r_--~--~ 

34.0 34.6 39.9! 40.6 38.10 44.6 29.4 65.10 61.7, 51.5 35.4 42.10 411.3 40.9 43.8 50 
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No. 

1. 
2. 

4. 
5. 

6. 

7. 

S. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 
13. 

14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 
19. 

20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 

24. 
25. 
26. 
27-

28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 
33. 

34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 

3B. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 

CENSUS OF TUE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 19' .... 

NO. 11. - AVERAGE WEEKLy IlENT (UNFURl'IllSHED) Ot' OCCUPIED TENANTED PRivATE HOUiES (a)(b) 

LOCAL GOVERNI't£N1' AREAS AND NON·MUNICIP.AL TOWNS 
(Exchtsive of Private Houses occupied 

WALLS OF WOOD WALLS OF BRlCK OR STONE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 3 " 5 6 3106 3 

(-N.M.- IItdlcacl!lI Non-MlIDiclpsl Town) rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms 

s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. 

~iETHOPOLITAN AR~:A OF i1lZISBANE (J) (Continued) 
STICAL AREAS (Continued) -

BAYSIDE -
Sandgate 2B.IO 40. ° 37. 3 39. 6 3B. 5 
\Vynnum 29. 1 32. 7 32. 5 34, 7 33. 1 

TOTAL 29. ° 34. 7 34. 7 36. 9 35. 2 

HURAL - I 

" 
, 

rooms rooms 

II. d. II. d. 

10, .0, I 37. ° 
60. 3 

6 
rooml 

s. d. 

60. 0 
25. 0 

10. 0 52. 6 42. 6 

North of River 
South of River 

26. 7 27. 2 41. 2 36. 3 i 35. 2.. .. 
27. 5 33. 5 38. 1 37. 9 35. 6 30. 0 36; 5 20. 0 67. 4 

TOTAL 

TOTAL, 
~ETROPOLITAN AREA 

CITIES AND TO'llNS -
Ipswich •• 
Redcliffe 
South Coast 

SHIRES -
Albert -

Beenleigh (N.~:.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

BeaUdesert -
13eaudesert (N.l,'.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Boonah -

" 

Boonah (incl. Dugandan) (l'U.l.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Caboolture -
CaboohUle (N.M.) 

Hest of Shire 
Total Shire.. ._ 

Esl<: (incl. Somerset Dam Township) 
Gatton -

Gatton (N.~ I.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Kilcoy 
Laidley -

Laidley (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Landsborough 
Caloundra (N.H.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Maroochy -
Maroochydore (N.M.) 
Nambour (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Moreton -
Rosewood (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Pine 
Redland 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 

27. 31. 0 39. 7 37. 1 35. 4 

31. 6 33. 1 36.10 37.10 36. 4 44. 

~A(lRETCN STATISTICAL PIVISION 

19. 8 
30. 3 
27. 2 

30. 0 
20. 6 
22. 8 

20. 0 
18. 8 
lB. 11 

30. 0 
15. 0 
21. ° 
21. 3 
26. 5 
25. 7 
15. 9 

27. 6 
18. 9 
23. 2 
9.11 

15. ° 
lB. 9 
17. 6 

15. ° 
19. 6 
19. 1 

25. 0 
21. 3 
22. 0 
22. 1 

25. 6 
15. 1 
lB. 4 
25. 0 
33. 9 

30.11 
37.11 
31. 1 

31. 2 
23. 8 
25. 4 

25. 8 
16. 3 
19. 6 

24. 6 
20. 6 
22. 6 

23.11 
17. 3 
18. 9 
18. 9 

27.10 
19. 1 
22. 1 
14. 5 

16.11 
15.10 
16. 5 

41. 2 
20. 3 
24. 0 

36. 3 
35.11 
23. 9 
29. 1 

23. 5· 
21. 0 
21. 7 
32. 8 
28. 0 

• 3 
9 

7. 2 

3. 5 
22. 0 
25. 3 

23. 8 
21.11 
25. 3 

24. 2 
19. 7 
22. 9 

28. 1 
23.10 
25. 9 
22. 3 

33. 
25. 1 
30. 2 
lb. 4 

25. 1 
23. B 
24. 6 

3B. 8 
23. 6 
26. 2 

32. 6 
36. 5 
24. 3 
28.10 

27. 4 
17. 6 
21. 7 
40. 9 

31. 2 
21. 4 
24. 4 

31. 2 
20. 8 
26. 0 

28. 9 
18. 2 
26. 2 

32.11 
29. 2 
30. 9 
25.10 

31. 9 
21. 9 
28. 2 
24. 5 

23.0 
24. 2 

123. 5 

4B. 2 
24. 7 
29. 3 

42.11 
35. 6 
27. 2 
32. 3 

23.11 
21. 2 
22. 0 
39. 9 
29.11 

31.10 
22. 2 
24.10 

2B. B 
19.10 
23. B 

25. 9 
19. 5 
23. 6 

28. 6 
22.11 
24.11 
22. 3 

31.10 
22. 0 
27. 5 
17. 8 

22. 6 
21. 6 
22. 1 

41. 3 
22. B 
25.11 

34.11 
35. 8 
24. 7 
29. 6 

25. 8 
19. 
21. 
36.1 
30. 

.. 

20. 0 

20. 0 

20. 0 67. 4 

42.11 

57. 6 

30. 0 

30. 0 

30. 0 

30. 0 

50. 0 

41. 2 

56. 4 

100. 0 .. 
100. 0 

90. 0 

90. 0 

)to 6 
coom. 

a. d. 

35. 8 
4B.6 

42. 1 

39: 9 

39.10 
61. 6 
53. 9 

30. 0 

30. 0 

60. 0 .. 
60. 0 

30. 0 

30. 0 

90. 0 .. 
90. 0 

50. 0 

44. TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 23. 5 32. 6 34. 1 33.11 33. 45. 9 45. 2 44. 2 44. 0 

54. 0 
50. 0 

TOT AL SHIRES -
45. Non-municipal Towns 23.11 28. 1 29.10 31. 5 29.10 20. 0 30. 0 95. 0 

50. 0 46. Rest of Shires 20.10 21. 6 24. 5 26. 1 23. 9 
47. NOT INCORPORATED 

48. TOT AL, DI VISION 25. 7 28. 7 29.11 27.10 30. 0 43.11 43. 7 50. 2 45. 1 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Hou~eholder's Schedule was received. (b) Excludes 
particulars of private houses occupied by -Tenants" (Governmental lIousing). (c) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out, 
but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless generally used for sleeping. (d) The ~Ietropolitan Area of 
Brisbane is not divided for local government purposes, but separate fisures are shown herein for Jefined statistical areas which are 
geographical groups of suburbs. 



ST ATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED HOUSES, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

OF THREE TO SIX no~ (0) WITH WALLS OF 1'000, ORICK Ol{ ST~l<':;' CONCRETE, ANI> FmnO-Cl~Mi<:NT : 
(I ;000. PERSONS OR MORE), ,QUEENSLAND, ,CENSUS, 30TH ,JUNE, 1954. 

solely by fuU-blood Aboriginals} 

WALLS OF WOOD, BRICK OR STONE WALLS OF CONCRETE WALLS OF FIBRO-CEMENT 

3 
rooms 

s. d. 

28.10 
29. I 

i9.0 

26. 7 
27. 7 

27. 2 

32. 8 

20. 5 
30. 3 
27. 6 

30. 0 
20. 6 
22. 8 

20. 0 
18. 8 
18.11 

30. 0 
15. 0 
21. 0 

21. 3 
26. 5 
25. 7 
15. 9 

27. 6 
18. 9 
23. 2 

9.11 

15. 0 
18. 9 
17. () 

15. 0 
19. 6 
19. 1 

25. 0 
21. 3 
22. 0 
22. 1 

25. 6 
15. 1 
18. 4 
25. 0 
33. 9 

23.10 

23.11 
20.10 

4 
rooms 

s. d. 

39. 4 
32. 7 

34. 6 

27. 2 
33. 8 

31. 3 

33. 9 

31. 2 
38.11 
33. 4 

31. 2 
23. 8 
25. 4 

25. 8 
16. 3 
19. 6 

24. 3 
20. 6 
22. 5 

23.11 
17. 3 
1£1. \J 
18. 9 

27.10 
19. 1 
22. 1 
14. :> 

16.11 
15.10 
16. 5 

41. 2 
20. 3 
24. 0 

36. 3 
35.11 
23. 9 
29. 1 

23. 5 
21. 0 
21. 7 
32. 8 
28. 0 

33. 3 

28. 1 
21. 6 

5 
rooms 

s. d. 

37. 3 
32.10 

34. 9 

41. 2 
37. 9 ,---

39. 5 

37. 6 

30.10 
49. 9 
37.11 

33. 2 
22. 0 
25. 4 

23. 8 
21.11 
25. 3 

24. 2 
19. 7 
22. 9 

28. 2 
23.10 
25.10 
22. 3 

33. 5 
25. 1 
30. 2 
13. 4 

25. 1 
23. 8 
24. 6 

38. 8 
23. 6 
26. 2 

32. 6 
36. 5 
24. 3 
2!l.10 

27. 4 
17. 6 
21. 7 
40. 9 
31. 1 

34. :; 

29.10 
24. 6 

I 6 , 106 3 4 5 
loomll lOoms looms looms + rooms 
II. d. II. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. 

-;;-:l-
36.10 3 

36. 3 I 35 
..:~3) 

37.10 I 35 

38. 4 I 36 

--r----,--- .. r--
.31. 0 I' .. i 51. 2 II '54. 4 32. 4 

44. :2 
-H. 10 

43. 3 50. 0 • '50. 0 50. 0 
37. 2 I .. .. I 60. 0 

I I 
31. 2 I 31.10 
21. 4 '22. 2 
24. 4 24.10 

I .. .. I 
I, .. 42. 6 I 

.. 42. 6 

31. 2 
20. H 
26. 0 

31. 6 
1<l. 2 
28. 4 

32.H 
29. 2 
30. 9 
25.10 

34. 2 
21. 9 
29.10 
24. 5 

23. 0 
24. 2 
23. 5 

48. 2 
24. 7 
29. 3 

42.11 
35. 6 
27. 2 
32. 3 

23.11 
21. 2 
22. 0 
39. 9 
29.11 

I I 
;i~: 1~! :: I :: I 

~:: ~!i ::! :: I 

~:"~I ::1 :: I :: III 

~i: l~ II :: I :: i 
32. 8 II .. t .. I 
22. 0 i .. .. 
27.1 [I .. .. I' 
l7, S i .. .. 

22. 6; .. .. I 
21. 6 .. .. I 
22. 1 I .. .. I 

41. 3 
22. b 
25.11 

34.1i 
35. 8 
24. 7 
29. 6 

25. 8 
19. 4 
21. 6 
Y,.11 . 

30 •• : I 

:: I 
I 

.. 40. 0 

.. 50. 0 

45. 0 

~ ~ ,i 

25. 0 
I 

.. ! 

6 
looms 

8. d. 

37. 6 

40. 0 

3106 3 4 
lOoms rooms rooms -
s. cl. s. d. s. d. 

~'----or---1 

65. 'I 47. , , .,. 9 
S~. S 22. 5 I 41. 5 
~ ---, 

58. 6 r~-! 45. 1 

I I 

70. 0 II 36. H i 29. 0 
63. 4 21. 7 27. 9 

65. (I 
---------._ .. 

54. 4 I ____ 1 

50.10 
50. 0 
50. 0 

23. 3 

29. 0 

25. 8 
.'17. It 
39.10 

28, I 

40. () 

41. 2 
38. 4 
43. 0 

-
5 6 

rooms tooms 

s. d. s. d. 

43. 6 53.11 
47. 1 45. 8 

45. 7 I 47.10 

39.10 
41. 0 

40. 4 

47 4 

! 
12fJ.1O 
14j. 0 

I 
I 

34. 2 
52.10 

47. 3 
,--

4411 

42. 8 
58. 9 
48. 9 

,; to 6 
rooms 

s. d. 

47. 0 
42. 5 

44. 6 

36. 1 
30. S 

32. ,-
42. 9 

36. 6 
41. 3 
42. 3 

No. 

1. 
2. 

3. 

4. 
5. 

6. 

7. 

s. 
9. 

10. 

.. j .. 

.• 'I 42. 6 24. 6 
24. 6 

20. 0 
24. 0 
23. 6 

139. 4 

32. 6 
35. !l 
j4.11 

40. 0 
37. 6 

31. 3 
30. 6 
30. 8 

'11. 
12. 
13. .. I 42. 6 

':. t .. , 
i 

:: I 
•• I 

:: I 
.. I 

50. 0 

50. 0 

50. 0 .. 
50. 0 

40. 0 
50. 0 

45. 0 

20. (, 
7. 6 

15. 4 

137. 6 
39. 8 
38. 5 

.. 112. 6 

.. 12. 6 

•• '32. 2 
25.10 I 20.11 
25.10 125. 0 
25. 0 lb. 9 

60. 0 
22. 6 
41. 3 

5. 0 

.. 
20. 0 
20. 0 

1

15. 0 

.. 20. 0 

43. 4 

43. 4 

20. 0 
20. 0 

37. 9 
17. 0 
29. 9 

38. 4 
42. 4 
40. 4 

40. 0 
15. 0 
21. 3 

38. 2 

30.10 
2). 0 
2f.l. () 

40. 0 40. 0 
23. 7 32. 0 

28. 3 133. 4 
17. 6 20. () 

56.10 30. 0 

56. io 130.'0 
\ i 

/1 10.:~ I 32 •• ~ 
10. 0 32. 6 

32. 3 
31. 1 
31. 9 

40. 0 
14. 5 
19. 6 

35. 2 
24. ') 
27. 6 
19. 8 

52. 1 
21. 3 

1

43. 3 
11. G 

28. 4 

1

12. 6 
19. 3 

! 

43. 3 
22. 6 
39.10 

31. 8 40. 0 
2!l. 9 20.10 
30. (, 34. 9 

14. 
15. 
16. 

Ii. 
18. 
19 . 

20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 

24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 

28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32 • 
33. 

31. 3 37. 6 36. 5 49. ~ 39. 9 34. 
32. 4 
17. 8 
24.10 

42. 9 38. 3 45. 0 40. 5 35. 
30. 0 28. 4 24. 5 26.11 36. 
35. 8 34. 2 41. 9 35. 0 37. 

.. I .. 35. 0 .. 35. 0 38. 

:: r :: ;: ~ :: ~;: ~ :: !~: ~ ~~: I .. 21. 3 33. 9 32. 0 26. 0 30. 2 41. 1 25. 0 20.10 30. 6 38. 9 32. 6 32. 3 42. 

34. 5 33. 8 50. 0 ) 1. 0 54. 6 38, .~ - -50--'-'7-"~-+--;~--:-:--Ir'4-:-:-:-+-:-:'-' -:-+--4-9.-'-~-1+-1 -~-::-:--l :: 
32. 0 30. 0 .. ~t 50. 0 I 46. 1:1 j4. 3 37. 2 40. ~ 40. 7 3!l. 8 45. 
26. 1 23. 9.. .... 36. 8 UJ. 8 27. 0 I 29.,. ~ __ 29_._2-+_2_7_. _0--14476,' 

.. .. .. .... ...... . 10. 0 5. 0 ~ ~ .. 11. 8 

-2-1.-1-1-+-2-,-.I-I--1-2-R.-9-+---30-.-4-11'--2-8.-1-n---S-O-. -0--+-46. -5-4-.-6-+-4-1-. -3-+-4-;3-. -6 30. 5 34. 6 36. 6 41. 4 35. 9 48. 
____ ~ ____ _J. ____ ~----~----~----~ _~~___ ... ~ ____ ~ ____ A-__ ---L 



150. 

-

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 

'I. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

to. 
11. 
12. 
13. 

14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 

18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 
25. 

26. 
27. 
28. 

2Y. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 

36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 

42. 
43. 

44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 

49. 
50. 

51. 
52~ 
53. 
54. 
55. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 19'''. 

NO. 17. - AVERAGE WEEKLY J1ENT (UNFURNISHED) OF OCCUPIED TENANTED PRlVATE OOtBES (e)(b) 
LOCAL GOVERNl;£NT AREAS AND NON-MUNlClP'AL TOWNS 

(Exclusive of Private HOW!les occupied 

WALLS OF WOOD WALLS OF BRICK OR STONE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 3 .. , 6 "to 6 , .. , 6 , to 6 

("N.M.· Indicates Non·mUblclpel Town) rooms rooms room6 rooms rooms rooms' rooms rooms rooms rooms 

iI. d. s. d. s. d. 6. d. s. d. 8. d. s. d. II. d. s. d. s. d. 

MARYBOROLhJH STAT!;;TICAL DIVISIOK 

I!!:---
.. _. 

CITIES AND TOWNS 1 
Bundaberg 

I .. .. 19. 3 2tl. 2 33. 2 36. 2 32. 7 .. 45 • () 47. 6 64. 6 54. 9 
Gympie .. .. 26.11 27. 0 32. 6 35.11 32. i.J 27. 6 20. 0 32. 6 45. 0 32. 2 
t'o'~arylJoro ugh .. .. 3!l. 0 29. 8 32. 1 38. 0 33.11 .. 30. 0 42. 8 28. 0 37. 2 

SHIRES -
13iggenden .. " .. 24.11 23. 0 26. 4 24. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 
r3urrum -

Eoward (N.M.) " 7. 0 23. 2 25. 6 24. 0 23. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
PialLa (N.M.) .. 25. 5 29. 2 31. 0 38. 2 31. 4 .. .. .. .. . . 

Rest of Shire .. .. I 20. 0 19. 7 28. 2 26. 2 25 • 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 19. 5 25. 6 28.11 29. 9 27. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 

Eidsvo1d .. .. 18. 0 16. 5 20. 2 27.10 21. 4 .. .. .. .. . . 
Gayndah -

Gayndah (N.M.) .. 20.10 26.10 28:11 28. 4 27.11 .. .. .. . . .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 11. 6 21.11 28. 9 25. 0 22. 6 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 17. 1 25. 0 28.10 28. 3 26.11 .. .. .. .. .. 

Gooburrum .. .. 10. 9, 16. 0 16. 8 18. 2 16.11 .. .. .. .. . . 
Isis -

Childers (N.M.) .. 17. 6 20. 6 24. 8 27. 8 23. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 13. 9 14. 4 15. 6 16. 2 15. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 15. 8 17. 3 1!l. 6 22. 2 19. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 

Kilkivan .. .. 7. 5 15. 6 21. 1 22. 5 17. 7 .. 40. 0 50. 0 .. 45. 0 
Killgaroy -

Kingaroy (I •• M.) .. 30. 0 34. 1 35. 4 36.11 35 • 7 .. .. . . .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 17. 6 21. 3 17 • I ' 15. 7 17.10 .. .. .. to. 0 10. 0 
'Total Shire .. .. 21. 8 31. 6 32. 6 34. 8 32.11 .. .. .. 10. 0 10. 0 

Kolan .. .. .. 19. 4 20. 7 23. 9 21. 2 .. .. ., .. .. 
l\'undubbera " .. 18. 9 20. 6 26. 9 30. (; 24. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 
/.lurgon -

Hutgon (N.M.) .. 8. 0 30. 3 32. 2 33. 5 H.8 .. .. .. 60. 0 60. 0 
Rest of Shire .. .. 10. 0 22.11 18. 2 39. 4 22.10 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 9. 0 23. 5 29. 3 34. 2 29.10 .. .. .. 60. 0 60. 0 

Nananllo -
Nanango (N.M.) .. 17. 6 23. 5 27. 0 23. 1 24. 6 .. .. .. 40. 0 40. 0 

Rest of Shire ., .. 15. 6 10. 1 15. 4 20.11 14. 7 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 16. 2 16. 3 20.11 22. 6 19.10 .. .. .. 40. 0 40. 0 

Noosa -
Cooroy (N.M.) .. .. 34.10 32. 9 23. 5 31. 8 .. .. .. .. .. 
Noosaville - Tewantin (N.M.) 33. 6 31. 9 35. 1 32. 6 33. 8 .. .. . . .. .. 

R est of Sh ire .. .. 14. 2 16.10 22 . 6 26. 4 21. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 25. 3 22. 9 27.11 27. 8 26. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 

Perry .. .. .. 20. 0 12. 6 23 • 8 .. 20. 8 .. .. .. .. .. 
Tiaro .. .. .. 23. 6 16. 3 17. 2 25. 3 18.11 .. .. .. .. .. 
Widgee .. .. .. 12.10 16.10 24. 3 18. S 18. 3 .. .. .. .. " 
Wondai -

Wondai (N.M.) .. 31. 0 24. 7 31. 7 31. 1 30. 5 .. .. 51. 3 .. 51. 3 
Rest of Shire .. .. 18. 7 24.10 1 26 • 4 31. 8 25.11 .. .. .. .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 21. 4 24.10 28. 8 31. 4 27. 8 .. .. 51. 3 .. 51. 3 

Woocoo .. ., 20. 0 15. 8 18. 5 11. 6 16.10 .. .. .. .. .. 
Woongarra .. .. 20. 0 20. S 21. 8 22. 4 21. 4 .. .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 25. 3 28. 5 32. 7 36. 9 33- 1 27. 6 31. 8 42. 7 53. 9 42. 7 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 22. 1 2a. 2 31. 8 31. 8 30. 6 .. .. 51. 3 50. 0 50.11 
Rest of Shire s .. .. 14. 0 17.11 20.11 22. 2 19. 9 .. 40. 0 50. 0 10. 0 33. 4 -

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 17. 6 24.0 28. 9 , 31.11 28. 0 27. 6 33. 9 46. 3 48. 7 43. 9 

00WI\S STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Dalby .. .. .. 47. 0 38. 2 34.10 38. 5 37. 0 45. 0 . . .. .. 45. 0 
Goondiwindi .. .. 35. 2 34. 6 36. 6 36.10 35. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 
Toowoomba .. " 29. 4 35. 9 39. 1 40.7 38.10 .. 33. 6 45.10 54. 6 46. 3 
Warwick .. .. 23. 4 23. 2 32. 5 35. 3 32. 4 .. 40. 0 27. 0 25. 0 28. 0 

SHIRES -
AHara .. .. .. 17. 2 I". 1 

28. 4 23. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 
Cambooya .. . , .. 28. 0 19. 3 22.10 23. 7 .. .. .. .. .. 
Chinchilla -

Chinchilla (N.M.) .. 36. 9 31. 5 31. 3 36.10 32.11 .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 12. 6 22. 9 19. 7 24. 2 20. () .. .. .. .. , . 
Total Shire ., .. 23. 3 29. 2 30. 0 34. 6 30. 4 .. ,. .. .. .. 

Clifton .. .. 29. 6 21.11 23. 0 29.10 24.11 .. .. .. ., 
Crow's Nest .. .. 42. 0 19. 5 22. 5 24. 3 22. 7 .. 10. O. 20. 0 " .. 15. 0 

(a) Includes houses. sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder' s Schedule was received. (b) Excludes 
particulars of private houses occupied by "Tenants· (Governmental Housing). (c) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out, 
but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless generally used for sleeping. 
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STATE OF QUEENSLAND .. - TENANTED HOUSES, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

OF nmEE TO SIX ROOtW; (c) WITH WALLS OF WOOD. BRICK ort ST~ E, CONCRETE, AND FmItO.CI~MENT : 
(1,000. PERSONS OR MORE), QUEENSLAND,.CENSUS .• 30TH JUNE, 1954. 

solei, by fuJI-blood Aboriginals) 

WALI.S OF 1'000. BRICK OR STOOE WALLS OF CONCRETE W}.LLS OF FIBR.O.CEMEN~ 
3 

rooma 

s. d.· 

19. 3 
27. 1 
38. 0 

7. 0 
25. 5 
20. 0 
19. 5 
18. 0 

20.10 
11. 6 
17. 1 
10. 9 

17. 6 
n.9 
15. Ii 
7. 5 

30. 0 
17. 6 
21. 8 .. 
18. 9 

8. 0 
10. 0 
9. 0 

17. 6 
IS. 6 
16. 2 

4 5 
rooms rooms 

II. d. s. d. 

28. 4 33., 5 
27. 5 32. 6 
29. 8 32. 3 

24.11 23. 0 

23. 2 25. 6 
29. 2 31. 0 
19. 7 28. 2 
25. 6 28.11 
16. 5 20. 2 

26.lO 28.11 
21.11 28. 9 
25. 0 28.10 
16. 0 16. 8 

20. 6 24. 8 
14. 4 15. 6 
17. 3 19. 6 
16. 3 22. 1 

34. 1 35. 4 
21.317.1 
3l. 6 32. 6 

I 19. 4 20. 7 
20. 6 26. 9 

30. 3 32. 2 
22.11 18. 2 
28. 5 29. 3 

23. 5 27. 0 
10. 1 15. 4 
16. 3 20.11 

6 3 to 6 3 .. 5 .. 6 3106 3 4 5 r 6 3t06' 
rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms I rooms rooms rooms rooms roOlll$ i roOlllS I roo.ns I N o. 

s. d. s. d. s. d. iii. d. s. d. 1 s. d. s. d. !i. d. s. d. 8.d·ls.d·ls.d. 

/. AT~ ¥l,Ot,OUGll ST ATlSTICA!.. Dl'lLS[()l,; 

i-T---i
'
--i--l--T --r ---.-

36. 9 32.11 II .. I " ,5. a .. 'I 35. 0 1 28. 6 ! 40. 0 1151. G Ii' 35. 9 140. 7 
36. 0 32. 8 I" .. .. 42. 0 42. 0 140. 0 •• 36. 9 56. 8 I 42. 4 
37. tl 33.11 " .. 70. 0 .. 70. 0 35. 0 35. 8 137. 8 136. 0 i 36. 9 

I
· 26. 4 24. 5 I ..! .. .. ,,!.. .. 25. 0 i 15. 0 i .. 1 20. 0 

24. 0 123. 1 I ,,!.. .. ..! .. ..!.. \17. o! .. 117. 0 
38. 2 31. 4 .. I .. .. .. I .. 20. 0 125. 0 36. 0 i 33. 6 I 30. :3 
26. 2 '25. 1 .. I .. I' .. I ..: .. 25. 0 I .. I .., .. 1 25• 0 
29_ 9 I 27. 5 •• .. •••• I ..! .. 21. b 125. 0 i 29. 8 ! 33. 6 28.11 
27.10 I 21. 4 .... ..;.. 20. 0 i .. i 25. () I ", 22. I:> 

;~: ~ 'II ;;: 1~ 20 •• ~ Iii 30 •• ~ 32 •• ~ I :: 1
28

• ~ 1
40

• ~ ! 20.'0 ! 30,.~ \ 40 •• ~ I ~6: g 
28. 3 26.11 20. 0 30. (} 32. 6 .. I 28. 9 40. 0 I 20. 0 I 30. 0 I 40. 0 132. 0 

;1;.; ;;; 1; :: I, ;; /1 :: :: I :: 5.:: I :::.; II :.:. I' 2S.:: I ::: : 
22. 2 19. 3 .. " .. .. I .. .. 42. 0 .. I 42. 0 

3

2
6
2
,'11' 13158.. 7

1 
•••• I' ',.' I, .... .... Ii .. .. 19. 2 I 24. 5' .. 22. 2 

•• 32. 0 31. 6 ,1 413 •. 4. 39. 0 36.10 
14.11 17. 7 •. .• I .. . ... I .. .. 35. 0 .. 35. 0 
34. 4 32. 9 .. .... .. 32. 0 32. 6 148. 4 39. 0 'I 36. 7 
23. 9 21. 2 .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. :>0. O' .. 50. 0 
30. 8 24. 5 .. 20. 0 .. .. I 20. 0 .. 31. 0 I 35. 0 40. 0 34 • .3 

I ! 
34. 8 
39. 4 
35. 3 

23.1 i 
20.B 
23. 2 

32. 1 
22.10 
30. 2 

24. 9 
14. 7 
20. 0 

.. ! .. .. .. I 

..; •• 20. 0 .. I 
.. 40. 0 

:: 140.'0 
! 

40. 0 
20. 0 
30. 0 

.... II .. 20. 0 "! 
.. .• I ll. 0 I .. 1:;0. 0 30. 6 .... : I .. .... I .. .. I 35. 0 i 15. 0 2S. 6 2S. 1 

•• I I" •• 29. 0 115. 0 137. 9 26. 3 

I 

IlO. 
Ill. 
112• 
1 13• , 
114. 

! 15. 
16. 

I
: ::: 

19. 
,20. 

1

21. 
22. 

! 23 • 
124. 
125; 
I 

26. 
27. 
28. 

34.10 32. 9 28. 5 31. 8 .. I .... I .. I .. 25. 0 28. 9 135. 0 /35. 0 30. 3 29. 
33. 6 31. 9 35. 1 32. 6 33. 8 .... ':.'. I .. .. 32.10 33. 2 46. 8 36. 1 30. 
14. 2 16.10 22. 6 26. 4 21. 9 •• .... .• 12. 6 31. 0 30. 0 24. 6 31. 
2S. 3 22. 9 27.11 27. 8 26.:> .. .... .. 21.11 31. 9 33. 3 142. 0 32. 7 ',32. 
20. 0 12. 6 23. 8 .. 20. 8 .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. I .... 10. '0 33. 

iL~ i~: 1~ ~~:; i~:; ~~: 1~ :: ::. :: :: I :: 22.'6 20.'0 I ~~: g i •. 23. 0 I ~~: 
31. 0 24. 7 36. 6 31. 1 33. 5 .. .. .. .. I .. .. 42. 6 I .. 142. 0 42. 3 36. 
18. 7 24.10 26. 4 31. 8 25.11 .. ." •• .., .. 30. 0 30. 0 1 40• 0 I .. 33. 4 37. 
21. 4 24.10 31. 8 31. 4 I 29. 1 .. ... ..... j .. 30. 0 36. 3 ,40. 0 42. 0 36.11 38. 

m: g ~6: ~ ~t § g: ~ i itl~ :: :: :: :: i :: I 50. '0 I :: 110• '0 ' 27. (; 12b. 9 ~6: 
---~--:-.~-l--~~, ---+---+-----+---+----f---It----ir-----l---+---t-,----i 

25.6 .'28.5 32.9 37.0 33.2 .. .. 52.6 42. () /49.0 ,34.5 136.9139.7 39.3.38.9 

22. 1 28. 2 32. 1 31.10 30. 9 20. 0 30. 0 32. 6 •• 128. 9 '27.11 130. 4 I 3S. 6 38.11 133•10 i142. 
14. 0 18. 0 21. 0 22. 2 19.10 .. 20. 0 .. .. 20. 0 23. 1 I 28. 6 24. 0 29. 1 25.11 43. 
----1----4----~--~---~-~-+----+---iL---+--~----~---+_--___!----_r----~ 

32. 1 28. 2 20. 0 I 25. 0 42. 6 42. 0 I 35. 3 27. 5 30. 2 33.11 37.10 133. 2 

41. 

44. 17. 9 24. 0 .28.11 

DOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

I I 
46. 0 38. 2 34.10 38. S 37. 1 50. 0 50. 0 .. .. 50. 0 .. 32. 6 40. 1 36. 6 I 37. 1 45. 
35. 2 34. 6 36. 6 36.10 35. 9 .. .. .. .. .. .. 40. 0 44. 2 55.10 47. 6 46. 
29. 4 35. 8 39. 3 41. 3 39. 1 .. .. 45. 0 26. 6 38.10 31. 3 40. 5 42. 4 47. 2 43. 1 47. 
23. 4 28. 4 32. 3 34.11 32. 2 .. .. 50. 0 .. 50. 0 70. 0 30. 0 .. 30. 0 43. 4 48. 

.. 17. 2 22. 7 28. 4 23. 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 49. 
28. 0 19. 3 22.10 23. 7 .. , .. 50. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

36. 9 31. 5 31. 3 36.10 32.11 I .. 60. 0 -. 60. 0 
.. ~6 30.0 

47. 6 35. 5 I 51. 
12. 6 22. 9 19. 7 24. 2 20. 6 .. I .. .. .. .. 

:: 37. U30. '0 
.. .. j 52. 

23. 3 29. 2 30. 0 34. 6 30. 4 .. .. 60. 0 .. (,0. 0 47. 6 35. 5 53. 
29. 6 21.11 23. 0 29.10 24.11 .. .. .. .. _. ., .. .. ~ 42. 0 17. 5 22. 2 24. 3 21. 9 ", .. .. .. .. 17. 8 .. 35~~0. 55. , 



152. 

No. 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

21. 

22. 
23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 

36. 
37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 
41. 

42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 

46. 

47. 
48. 

49. 

CENSUS OF TIlE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. 17. - AVERAGE WEEKLY IlENf (UNFURNISHED) OF OCCUPIED TENANfED PRIVATE HOUSES (a)(b) 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AltEAS AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 
(Exclusive of Private Houses occupied 

WALLS OF WOOD 

tOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 3 " 
, 6 3 to 6 3 

(-N.N.· ladlc.tea NOD-mwllcipai Town) rooms rooms room a rooms rooms rooms' 

s. d. s. d. s. d.' If, d. 8. d. II. d. 

I'(HXlNS STATISTICAL D1VISJ(1N (Conti nued) 

SHIl{ES ( Cantin ued) -
Glengallan 
In,.lewood 
Jondaryan -

Oakey (N.M.) 
){"est of Shire 
Total Shire 

t·Hh',erran 
/.lurilla -

tIiles(U.t.l.) •• 
!lest 01 Shire .. 
Total Shire •• 

Pi rtsworth _ 
Pittsworth (N.M.) 

!l~ st of Shire •• 
Total Shire " 

Rosalie' .. 
Rosenthal .. 
Stan thorpe -

Stanthorpe (N.H.) 
Rest 01 Shire •• 
Total Shire .. 

Tara.. .. 
t/aggamba .. 
Wambo •• .. 

TeT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SlHEES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION 

CITIES AND TO\,;1 .. 5 
Roma .. 

SHIRES -
Balonne -

St. George (N.tvl.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire •• 

Bendemere •• 
booringa -

Mitchell (N.M.) 
Rest of Shir e .. 
Total Shire •• 

13ungil .. .. 
Warroo u 

1'(,T AL CITIES AND fOWNS 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires 

TOTAL, DIVISION 

CITIES AND Tm]NS -
Charleville 

SHIRES -
Dulloo .. 
Murweh .. 
Paroo -

Cunnrunulla (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire •• 

~uilpie .. .. 

TO'L"AL CITIES AND TO':":-iS 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns •• 
Rest of Shires .. 

TOT ;\1., UVISI()N 

" 

'

I 13. 3114. 9 24. 4 19. 5 
17. 5 ! 20. 3 21. 11 27. 9 

22. 6 I 22. 6 28.11 30. [, 
.. 1 27. 8 23. 4 19. 0 I 

22.'0! 24. ') 26.6 27.91 
14. 2 I 18.10 I 29. 0 33. 1 

I I 
23. 0' 32. 9 I 28. 9 I 30.10 I 

I
' 20. 0 I 16. 8 I 25. 5 15. 0 I 

20. 0 I 20. 4127.10 29. 1 

II i~: g II' ~~: ~ I ~~: ~ i~: ~ 
! 13. 4 . ,,2. i 1 23. 2 23. 6 I 

5. 6 19. 0 I 19. 8 22. 1 !. 

20. 0 I 10. to I 11. 8 23. 6 

15.10! 22. 7 i 31.11 J 32. 6 
I 16. 3 21. 7 21. 8 I 27. 7 
, 16. 1 21.11 27. 3 I 31. 3 • 

16. 7 22. 1 29. 0 32. 6 
IS. 5 15. 5 23. 1 23. 8 
22. 3 24. 8 31.11 32. 5 

30. 31 34. 5 37. 2 

23.11 28. 9 II ~!. 0 
r 17. 3 19. 7 £;). 6 

121.11 27.032.2 

39. 1 

32. 9 
26. 2 

34. 9 

FGMA ST ATISTICAt. ['IVISK'~' 

19. 0 

28. 9 
10. 0 
22. 6 
23. 0 
25. 0 

1 
30. 2 127. 6 

I 

22.11 1\42.11 
27. 8 27.11 
28. 5 34. 7 
17. 7 23. 9 

33. 1 29. 3 
9. 1 29. 2 

25. 7 29. 3 
ll. 0 18.11 
27. 3 140. 8 

19. 0 I 30. 2 27. 6 

25. 9 I 31. 2 32. 7 
15. 7 19. 9 26. 5 

18. 1 24. 8 28. 2 

30.10 I 
30 • tl ill 

27. 8 
30. 1 
18. 7 

28. 2 

r 
i 

19. 5 50. 0 Ii 
21. 5 " 

213. 31 •. I 
23. 0 I ,. I 
20. 6 •• : 
25. 7 .. i 
29.11 50 •• 0. I 
20. 6 

::.: ;1 
19. {} 
26. 2 
19.10 

14. !l I 
29. 9 
22. 2 
26. 3 
26. 4 
19. 3 
29. 6 

37. 1 

30.10 
22. 6 

31. 4 

28. (, 

26. 6 

50. 0 i 

I 
"I 
:: I 
:: I 

., ! 

45. 0 

50. 0 
50. 0 

47. {} 

&')UTll WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

J 22. 1 1 33• 1 1 31• 6 39.11 

"135. 0 112. 6 30. 0 
15. 7 27. 9 27. 1 I 17. 6

1 
21.11 . 29. 7\22. 4 25. 1 
25. 9

1

: 13. 4 23. 0 17. 9 I 
22. 8 27. 2 22. 5 23. 7 
39. 4 21. 0 35. 1 38. 4 

22. 1 I 33. 1 31. (, 39.11 I 
21.11 I 29. 7 22. 4 I 25. 1 I 
23.11 i 23. 7 27.8 i 26.11 

22. 91 30. {J 28. 7 34. i I 

33. 1 

22. 6 
23. 4 

25. 3 
19. 3 
24. 3 
33. 0 

33. 11 
25. 3 
25. 7 

29. (i \ 

.. 

., 

WALLS OF BRIcK OR STONE 

4 , 
rooms rooms 

II. d. 

1 
I 

Hr 

,,' 
::1 
::1 

I 

5. d. 

•• f ... 
.. ! .. i 

:: ! :: i 
:: I :: i 

40. J 30 •• ; I 
•• ". I 

40. 0 30. 0 I 

:: i 

6 
rooms 

s. d. 

24. 6 
10. 0 
19. 8 

:: I 
•• I 

34. 1 

40. 0 I 
10. O! 

42 .. 6 I 49.10 t 

30. 0' I 24. 6 I 
20. 0 10. 0 I 

3 to 6 
rooms 

II. d. 

50. 0 

50. 0 

29. 9 
10. 0 
25.10 

43. 7 

33.10 
18. 9 

29. 8! I 
38. 9 I 45. 9 I 39. 7 

.. I 
I ..., 

"I .. , 

I .. , 

I 
.. I 

.. I .. , 
I 

:: I 
:: 1 

.. I 
:: I 

, 
.. i 

•• 80. 0 I 
I .. 

.. 

:: I 
.. I 
.. I 
.. I 
.. I 

80. 0 

70. 0 

20. 0 

76. 8 

20. 0 

70. 0 I 70. d 

20.'0 I 20.'0 

.. 80 () 45. 0 (,2. (, 

Ca) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared l>riva!e houses for which only one 1I0usehoider's ScheJule \"as received. (b) t.::xcluoles 
particulars of private houses occupied hy «1 enants· (Governmental liousing). (c) Includes kitcllCn and ;->ern anently enclosed sleep-out, 
but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless generally used for Sleeping. 



)53. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND .. - TENANTED HOUSES, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

OF THREE TO SIX ROOt.ti (c) WITH WALLS OF 1'000, ORICK OR STtX'lE .. CONCnE'fE, AND FrnnO.CI':MENf : 
U;OOO.PEltSONS,OR MOHE)"QUEENSLAND.,CI'JNSUS" 3OTH,JUNE. 1954. 
solely by full-blood Aboriginab} 

--
WALI.S OF WOOD, BRICK OR STWE WALLS OF CONCRETE WALLS OF FIBRO-CEMENT 

3 " !Ii 6 310 6 :-I " I 5 6 13 106 3 " 5 (, 3106 No. rooms rooms rooms rooml! rOoma rooms rooms rooma rooms looms rooms rooms~! rOoms rooms W--
s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. II. d. 6. d. I 6. d. s. -d. I s. J. s. d. s. d. I S. d. I s. d. s. d. --, 

17.10 
17. 5 

22. (j 

22. 6 
14. 2 

30. 0 
20. 0 
26. 0 

10. 0 
15. 0 
13. 4 
5. 6 

20. 0 

15.10 
16. 3 
16. 1 
16. 7 
15. 5 
22. 3 

31. 0 

19. 0 

24. 3 
9. 2 

15. 2 
13. 8 

28. 9 
10. 0 
22. 6 
23. 0 
25. 0 

19. 0 

25. 9 
15. 7 

18. 1 

14. 9 
20. 3 

22.6 
27. 8 
24. 9 
18.10 

19. 5 
27. 9 

30. (J 

19. 0 
27. 9 
33. 1 

DOWNS STAllSTICAL DIVISION (Contioued) 

II I -! i 1-1'--' ! i)' 
19. 7 ,i .• , .. 1 I·. I ). 0 .. 33. 4 ! 30. 0 27. 0 i 1. 

21. 5 I ,I ",.. I 30. 0 •• i 30. 0 I 2. 

28. 3 II !: .... I 20. 0 30. 0 25. 0 I 3. 
23. 0 I. .. I .. 5. 0 15. 0 .• 8. 4 4. 
26. 6 " i -. I .. I' 1 10• 0 I 22. 6 .. I 15. 0 I S. 
25. 7 II .. I! .... \ 8. 0 I .. 3. 0 I 6. 

, Ii I I ! I' I I I I 9 ,0.10 30. 4 I •• i I .... i ..! .. I 40. 0 1 40. 0 7. 

10 29. 1 27.:3 I .. I '.. 20. 0 I ••• •• 22. (, I, 21. Ii I 9. 
,5 15. 0 20. 611, .. I .. II ! 'I" I fO. o! "', •• I 5. 0 I 12. (; " 8. 

I I I ;" __ Ii I !:, i ' I ' , 
38. 9 133. 8 31. 9 jL. 7 F I .. I I .. I 26. 3 I 42. 4 ! 37. 6 i .• I 36. 4 10. 
15.) 22. 1 22, 6 19. 6 Ii ." I I 1.0. 0 I 34. 0 ! 16. 3 I : 19. 2 11. 
220 1 28. 2 28. 6 26. 2 II ! .. I I.. I I ~0.10 1 40• 3 ;6.1I! " 1\ ,0. 1 12. 
19. 0 19. 8 22. 1 ~9.10! "! .. I .. I , L4. 0 35. 0 A. 0 l ., 31.11 13. 
10.10 11. 8 28. 6 14. 8 I •• j I .. I I 10. 0 .. ! .. 10. 0 14. 

! I I,! I! I· 
23. (j 31.11 32. 0 29. 9 I .. I .. .. 'I .. I .. i I 32. 2 47. 1 42. 4 39. 2 1 15• 
21. 7 21. 8 26. 1 22. 0 I .• 15. 0 .. 40. 0 27. 6 i 12. 6 24. 9 27. 6 23. 8 16. 
22. 3 27. 3 30. 5 26. 3 I .. I 15. 0 I I 40. 0 27. (, I 12. 6 \29. 5 I 39.11 42. 4 33. 8 17. 
22. 1 29. 0 32. 6 26. 4 I ., I ", .. I .., 30. 0 5. 0 . 5. 0 30. 0 21. 8 '18. 
15. 5 23. i 23. (; 19. 3 I •• I .. t .. i .. ! .. .. ~ ..! 86. 0 I 15. 0 62. 4 19. 

31.11 32. 5 29. 6 ~-.::. .. , _~ O~O. 0 ::+ 18. 0 24. 6 20. 

34. 5 37. 3 39, 5 37. <\ ~o. c I 50. 0 46. 8 1 26• 6 I 44. 5 44. 2 13~ 1 145. 61 42. 5 21. 

28.11 31. 0 32.7 ,30• 11 ! .. I .. I 60.0 I .. 60.0 26.3 t34.? 140.4 42.9137.4 !22. 
19. 6 23. 6 26. 1 22. 5 15. 0 40. 0 27. 6 21. 8 21. 1 133. 6 I 22. 2 25. 0 123. 

L 27• 32. 4 35. 1 31: -<>J~'~O 42. :> 11 26. 5 . 30. 3 i 39. 9 I 41. 6 

30. 2 

28.11 
27. fJ 
28. 5 
17. 7 

33. 1 
9. 1 

25. 7 
11. 0 
27. 3 

30. 2 

31. 2 
19. 9 

24. e 

I 
27. 6 30.10 I 20. 6 

42.11 30.11 \32. 8 
27.11 27. 8 23. 6 
34. 7 30. 1 I 28. 4 
23. 9 

ROI·iA STATISTICAL lJIVISICN 

r I -r ~tr------T-~~i-~-t-I .. I .. I .... i .. I .. I .. I .. 25. 

I I i I '" r\ I I r\ ~, 
.. I 60.0 
.. 60. 0 

.. .. ! .. .. .. 
.. 60. 0 
.. 60. 0 
.,., ... 

5. t,.-; I ~.tv. v 

140. '0 5. 0 21. 8 
.. .. 20. 0 

.. "'tv. v I ",v. .. 17. 6 27. .. 25. 0 Zg • .. 20. 0 29 • 

.. I 25. 0 

.. I .. 

18. 7 119. ') 

29. 3 
27 .• ~ I ~g: ~ I 29. 2 
27. 0 27. 7 ,I 

.. I 
.. 25. 0 

20 •• ~ 125 •. ~ 42. 6 32. 6 30. .. I .. 
.. I :: I 25.'0 

.. .. .. 31. 
29. 3 
18.11 23. 0 20. 4 
40. 8 30. 0 30.11 

27. 6 I 30.10 2a. 6 

32. 7 29. 8 31. 1 
26. ') 22. 4 21.10 

28. 2 2u. 2 26. 6 

i ::L 
~-~~ I :: l :: I, ~6: g 
. _ .. i 42. 6 

,~ .. 

" 

.. 

.. .. 

.. , 

.. I .. I 
a. •• 

! 

:: I 25. ~ 
.. ! 60. 0 

.. 42. 6 

SOUTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

20. 0 25. 0 42. 6 .. 32. 6 32 • 
1). 0 i .. .. .. 15. 0 33 • 

.. I .. .. .. .. 34. 

.. I i ! .. j .. 35. .. I .. I ; 
20. () I 25. 0 I 41. 3 ! .. 35. 0 36 • 
10. 0 21. 8 I 20. 0 .. t7. 6 37 • 

13. 4 I 22. 6 
j 
i 37. 0 , .. 26. 3 38. 

-22-'-1---'1-3-3-. -1--r-3-3.-10~1-4-1-. -3--'-,-34-'-2--;T114--··/
30

• 0 I 40. 0 I! =r 3~ 35. 0 I 

.. 35. 0 12. 6 25. 0 22. 0 ., I .. I .. II .. 27.10 25. 0 .. ' 27. 2 

32. 6 35. 9 39. 

40. 
41. 15. 7 27. 9 27. 1 17. 6 23. 4 .. I •• , •• 28. 6 I 50. 0 .. 39. 3 

21.11 29. 7 22. 4 251 1 25. 3 .. I .. II .. 23. 0 150. 0 53. 6 42. 2 42. 
25.913.423.017.919.3 .... .. .......... 43. 
22. B 27. 2 22. 5 23. 7 24. 31'1 .,.,' .. .... 23. 0 50. 0 53. 6 i 42. 2 44. 
39. 4 21. 0 35. 1 38. 4 33. 0 ~... .... 50. 0 •• 26.3! 34. 2 45. 

22. 1 33. 1 33.10 41. 3 34. 2- :;0.0-- --... 30. 0 40. 0 40. 9 35. 0 35. 0 I 32. 6 I 35. 9 46. 

21.11 29. 7 22. 4 25. 1 11 25. 31 .. .. 23. 0 50. 0 \53. 6 42. 2 47. 
23.11 23. 7 27. 8 26. 2 25. 5 .. i ... ...... 31. 9 41. 8 I 26. 3 33. 5 4 48. 

22. 9 ~ 30. 6 30. 0 1 34. [; I 30. 2 II 50. 0 30. 0 .. / 40. 0 II 40. 9 I ,1. 6 I 40. 0 J 34. 2! 35. 6 I 49. 



N~I 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF Amt,RALIA, 19"'. 

NO '''. - AVERAGE WEEKLY nENT (UNFlJRNISHED) OF OCCUPIED 'I1!:NANI'ED PRIVATE !ft\t.~ ~aXM 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARJ!.AA AND NON-MfJNlClP.AL TOWNS 

(Ezellial •• of Private HOWiea occupied 
" 

WALLS OF WOOD I' ALL! OF BRICK OR STONE 
LOCAL GOVERNM!i:NT AR!i:A. ETC. " ... , 6 3to6 " ... , is ,toiS 

(WN.M,- Indicates Non-munIcipal Town) rooms rooms rooms rooms room. room.' room. roollll tooDII rooml 
I. d. s. d, •• d.' II. d. II. d. •• ' d. I. d. I. d. •• d. I. d • 

}{OG:J I AMP TON ST ATlSTICAL DIVISIon 
--.--------'-----'------..,~-_r--_.--_,___--__,--_tr--__.,_--_,._--_,_--__,.__---

• 20. 9 I 29. 5 129.11 I 29. 4 
31. 5 27.11 29.11 31.11 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 

14. 
1:\. 
16. 

17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 

24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 

34. 
35. 
36. 

37. 
3B. 
39. 

40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 

50. 

51. 
52. 

53. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Gladstone 
Rockha'1lptoll 

SHIRES -
Banana -

l.IHoela (N.M.) 
Hest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

lIroadsound .. 
Calliope .. 
Duaringa ,. 
Fitzroy.. " 
Livingstone -

Yeppoon( N.M.} 
Rest of Shire ." 
Total Shire •• 

Miriam Vale .. 
Manto -

Manto (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire 
Total Shire 

Mount Morgan -
Mount Morgan (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Tatoom .. •• 
Theodore Irrigation Area 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT A1. SHIRES -

Non-municipai Towns 
Rest of Shires 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
SHIRES -

Aramac .. '. BBrcaldine -
Barcaldine (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Bauhinia .. 
Belyando -

Clermont (N.M.) 
R est of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Dlackall -
Blackall (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Err,erald -
Emerald (N.M.) 

H est of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Ilfracombe .. 
Jericho .. 
Longreach -

Longreach (N.M.) 
Rest of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

Peak Downs .. 
Tambo .. .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHIRES 

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION 

.. 
" 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. 
" 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

, 13,' 8137. ,3, 
16. '8 20.10 
16. 1 27. 2 
22. 6 12. 1 
14. 5 18. 5 
21. 3 18. 7 
11. 0 24. b 

I 

21.11 
12. 6 
16. 3 
7. 6 

I 25. 0 
I 30. 0 
I 28. 9 

24. 8 
25. 5 
25. 1 
16. B 

35. 4 
22.11 
30. 7 

1

22. 2 22. 3 
15. 0 13. 6 
21. 8 21. 6 

I 12. 6 28. 4 

1 19 •• ? 30.:. 

I 30. 6 28. 2 

I 20. 8 ' 27. 3 I 16.11 20.11 
i .. .. 

37. 2 
28. 1 
31. 3 
13. 8 
21.10 
23. 3 
17. 9 

2). 6 
n. 6 
2).11 
21. 5 

1

32. 1 
33. 1 
32. :) 
35. 0 
19. 5 
35. 3 
26.10 

28. 6 
17. 4 
22.11 
18. 7 

29. 6 
30. 3 

~~: ~s \ 
27. 

~~: ; I' 
22. 1 
22. 2 

27. 1 
20. 9 
23.11 
17.10 

41. 11 38.11 38. 9 
29. 7 34. 6 28. 1 
37. 3 1 38. 0 34.11 

23. 9 
20. 6 
23. 6 
34. 5 
39. 9 

29.11 

24. 2 
20. 6 
23. 5 
50. 0 

31. 7 

23. 2 
18. 1 
22. 8 
31. 1 
31.11 

30. 2 

29. 9 30. 3 l 2B. 3 
24. 3 24. 5 22. 2 

40. 5 37. 1 

.. "I 25. 0 

40. 5 37. 1 

25. 0 

.. 
39. 8 

39. 8 

59. 8 

.. 
25. 0 
25. 0 

59. 8 

25. 0 

23. 3 26. 1 29. 0 30. 8 28. 6 40. 5 35. 9 39. 8 48. 1 

CENTRAL WESTFR1J STATISTICAL DIVISION -
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. 22. 1 27. 0 26. 3 24. 9 .. .. .. ... 

31. 2 31. 1 28. 5 23. 0 28. 7 .. .. .. .. .. 16.0 13. 0 33. 0 18. 9 .. .. .. .. 
31. 2 29. 5 26. 3 24. 8 27. 5 .. .. .. .. 
27. 6 24. 5 21. 0 29. 2 23.11 .. .. .. .. 
22.11 23.11 26. 0 26. 4 25. 4 .. .. .. .. .. 30. 7 24. 2 39. 2 33. 1 .. .. .. .. 
22.11 26. 5 25.10 29. 3 27. 0 .. .. . . .. 
41. 4 25. 0 32.11 42. 6 33. 4 .. .. .. .. 
11. el 19. 3 10. 0 .. 15. 0 .. .. .. .. 
33.11 23.10 30.10 42. 6 30.10 .. .. .. .. 
20. 0 29. 2 2B. 9 34. 0 30. 7 .. .. .. .. 
10. 0 15.10 28. 7 16. 4 18. 1 .. .. .. .. 
11. 8 27. 3 28. 9 32. 0 28. 3 .. .. .. .. 
19. 2 24. 0 20. 0 .. 21. 4 .. .. .. .. 
17. 6 19. 9 24.10 31. 7 24. 4 .. .. .. .. 
18. 6 28. 6 27. 5 31.10 28. 1 .. .. .. . . 
7.10 35. 0 8. 0 13. 4 .. .. .. .. 

I 14. 6 28. 9 26. 9 31.10 27. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 18. S 21. 2 16.10 19. 7 .. .. .. .. 
32. 6 29. 8 29.11 30. 0 30. 0 .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
25. 9 27. 8 28. 2 30. 8 28. 6 .. .. .. .. 
15. 6 23. 6 23. 3 29. 9 23.11 .. .. .. .. 
21. S 25.10 26. 3 30. 5 26. 9 .. .. .. 

42.10 

.. 
2:\. 0 
25. 0 

.. 
25. 0 

42.10 

25. 0 

40. 6 

.. 

.. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. 

.. . . .. .. .. 

.. 

.. .. 
.. 

(a) Includes houses. sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Eouseholder'lI Schedule Was received. 
(b) Excludes particulars of private houses occupied by "Tenants· (GovernmentBlllousing). (c) Includes kitchen and 
pprmRnently enclosed sleep-out, but does not inciude bathroom, pantry, laWldry or storehouse unless generally used for sleeping. 



ST ATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED HOUSES. 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

OF nmEE TO SIX ROOMS Ie) WITH WAlJ.,S OF WOOD, ORICK OR STO'iE, CONCRETE, AND FmIlO-CI<~MI!;NT : 
U;OOO.PERSONS,OR MORE),'QUEENSLAND.,CENSUS, SOTH,JUNE. 1954. 
solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

"ALLSOF '1'000. BRICKORST~E WALLS OF <:;ONCRETE 

3 " 
, 6 3 to 6 ,; 

~±' 
6 ,; to 6 ,; 

rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms lOoms rooMS rooms rooms lOOms rooms 

I. d. s. d. s. d. iii. d. 8. d. s. d. s. a. d. 8. d. s. d. /I. d. 

HOCKliAMPTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

20. 9 29. 5 29.11 29. 4 29. 6 .. .. . . .. ! .. 20. 0 
32. 4 28. 3 30. 0 32. 2 30. 6 .. .. 50. 4 44. 0 47. 2 28.10 

13. 8 37. 3 37. 2, 32. 1 33. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 28. 2 
16. S 20.10 28. 1 31. 1 23. 7 .. .. .. .. . . 25. 0 
16. 1 27. 2 31. 3 31. 8 27. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 27. 6 
22.6 12. 1 13. 8 35. 0 15. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 16. 3 
14. ~ 18. 5 21.10 19. 5 19. 5 .. .. .. .. , .. 15. 4 
21. 3 18. 7 23. 3 35. 3 22. 1 25. 0 .. .. .. 25. 0 9. 0 
ll. 0 24. 7 17. 9 26.10 22. 3 .. .. .. .. 

I 
.. 5. 0 

n.1I 24. 8 29. 6 28. " 27. 1 .. .. .. 55. 0 55. 0 .. 
12. 6 25. 5 21. 6 17. 4 20. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 17. 6 
16. 3 25. 1 25.11 22.11 23.11 .. .. .. 55. 0 55. 0 17. 6 
7. 6 16. 8 21. 5 18. 7 17.10 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

25. 0 35. 4 41.11 38.11 3B. 9 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
30. 0 22.11 29. 7 34. " 28. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
28. 9 30. 7 37. 3 3B. 0 34.11 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
22. 2 22. 3 23. 9 24. 2 23. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 17. 6 
15. 0 13. 6 20.6 20.6 13. 1 .. .. .. .. , .. 15. 0 
21. 8 21. 6 23.6 23. 5 22. 8 .. .. .. .. .. 16. 3 
12. 6 28. 4 34. 5 50. 0 31. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 5. 0 
19. 0 30. 9 39.9 " 31.11 .. .. .. .. .. 18. 0 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
31. 5 28. 5 30. 0 31. 9 30. 4 .. .. 50. 4 44. 0 47. 2 23. 1 

20. 8 27. 3 29. 9 30. 3 28. 3 .. .. .. 55. 0 55. 0 26. 0 
16.11 20.n 24. 3 24. 5 22. 2 25. 0 .. .. .. 25. 0 14. 8 .. .. , . .. .. .. .. .. ... .. .. 
24.0 26. 3 29. 1 30.10 28. 7 25. 0 .. 50. 4 46.9 ~ 

,------.. ~.-

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 

.. 22. 1 27. 0 26. 3 24. 9 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
31. 2 31. 1 28. 5 23. 0 28. 7 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 16. 0 13. 0 33. 0 18. 9 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
31. 2 29. 5 26. 3 24. 8 27. 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
27. 6 24. 5 21. 0 29. 2 23.11 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
22.11 23.11 26. 0 26. 4 25. 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 30. 7 24. 2 39. 2 33. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
22.11 26. 5 25~ 10 29. 3 27. 0 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
41. 4 25. 0 32.11 42. (j 33. 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
11. 6 19. 3 10. 0 .. 15. 0 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
33.11 23.10 30.10 42. 6 30.10 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
20. 0 29. 2 28. 9 34. 0 30. 7 .. .. .. .. .. 20. 0 
10. 0 15.10 28. 7 16. 4 18. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
11. 8 27. 3 28. 9 32. 0 28. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 20. 0 
19. 2 24. 0 20. 0 .. 21. 4 .. .. .. . . .. .. 
17. 6 19. 9 24.10 31. 7 24. 4 .. .. .. .. .. 26. 0 

18. 6 28. 6 27. 5 31.10 2[,. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
7.10 35. ,0 B. 0 .. 13. 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

14. 6 213. 9 26. 9 31.10 27. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 18. 5 21. 2 16.10 19. 7 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
32. 6 29. 8 29.11 30. 0 30. 0 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
25. 9 27. 8 28. 2 30. B 28. 6 .. .. .. .. .. 20. 0 
15. 6 23. 6 23. 3 29.9 23.11 .. .. .. .. .. 26. 0 

21. 5 25.10 26. 3 30. 5 26. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 23. 0 

WALLS OF FIBRO-CEMENT 

" 5 6 ,; to 6 
rooms rooms lOOMS lOoms 

s. d. 8. d. s. d. s. d. 

29. I 35. 1 35. 4 32. 7 
.32. 4 36. 7 39. 3 35. 9 

I 38.10 41. 2 36. 8 37. 8 
25. ~ 19. 6 21. 6 22. 6 
31. 6 33.11 27. 2 31. 0 
20. 0 23. 4 12. 0 19. 3' 
15. 0 17. 6. 2~ . 0 17. 1 
12. 6 .. .. 11. 4 
10. 0 24. 2 .. 17. 6 

I 28. 9 33.11 30. 0 32. 4 
25. 0 .. .. 20. 0 
27. 6 33.11 30. 0 I 29. 3 .. 17. 6 25. 0 20. 0 

.. 51. 3 35. 0 45.10 .. 25. 0 .. 25. 0 .. 42. 6 35. 0 40. 8 

26. 8 26.10 93. 6 33.11 .. .. .. 15. 0 
26. 8 26.10 93. 6 31.10 
22. 6 .. .. 16. 8 
40. 0 .. .. 29. 0 .. .. .. .. 
31.11 36. 5 38.10 35. , 

33. 2 38. 0 44. 9 36. ~ 
21. 9 20. 7 21. 2 19. 7 .. .. .. .. 
30. 3 34. 4 37. 7 32.10 

.. .. .. .. 
35. 0 .. .. 35. 0 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
45. 0 10. 0 . . 27. 6 

.. .. .. .. 
10. 6 .. .. 10. 6 
10. 6 .. .. 10. 6 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
41. 0 20.10 40. 0 32. 8 .. .. .. .. 
41. 0 28.10 40. 0 32. 8 

. . .. .. .. .. .. 27. 6 26. 9 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 
41. 0 28.10 40. 0 32. IJ 
30. 2 10. 0 27. 6 25. t; 

34. 6 24. 2 33. 9 29. 5 

No. 

1 • 
2 • 

3. 
4 • 
~ . 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10 • 
1I • 
12. 
13 • 

14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
lB. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22 • 

23. 

24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 

2B • 

29. 

30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 

34. 
35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 
39. 

40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 

50 • 

51. 
52. 

53. 
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No. , 

1. 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 

10. 
11. 

12. 

U. 

14. 
15. 

16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 
21. 

22. 
23. 
24. 

25. 

26. 
27. 

28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 

32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 

38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 

42. 
43. 

44. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 19'''. 

NO. 1'1. - AVERAGE WEEKLY nENT (UNruRNISHED) OF OCCUPIED TENANTED PRiVATE hOlliES (a)(b) 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARtAS AND NON-MUNtClP.AL TOWNS 

(Exclusive of Private HOWles occupied 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
(-N.N.· indlcatea Noc-munlclpal Towc) 

CITIES AND TO\\'NS .. .. 
SHIRES -

l:Iarcoo .. .. .. 
Boulia .. .. .. 
Diamantina .. .. 
Isisford .. .. .. 
Winton -

Winton (N.M.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND T0WNS .. 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS 
Mackay .. .. .. 

SHIRES -
Miranl .. .. .. 
Nebo .. .. .. 
Pioneer -

Mackay North (N.r.i.) .. 
Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Ptoserpine -
Proserpine (N.~1.) .. 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Sarina -
Sarina (N.M.) .. 

Re st of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 
TOT AL SHIRES --

Non-municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen .. .. .. 
Charters Towers .. .. 
Townsville .. " 

SHIRES -
Ayr -

Ayr (N.M.) .. .. 
Home Hill (incl. Carstairs) (N.M.) 

Rest of Shire .. .. 
Total Shire .. .. 

Dalrymple .. .. 
Thuringowa .. .. 
Wangaratta -

Collinsvill e-Scottvill e (N .M.) 
l{es t of Shire .. 
Total Shire .. 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOT AI. SHIRES -

Non*municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION 

CITIES ANI) TOwlJ'[S -
Cairns .. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

., 

.. 

WALLS OF WOOD , 
" 

, 6 3to 6 , 
rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooma' 

fl. d. II. d. 9. d.· s. d. II. d. 8. d. 

FAR ';;tESTEHN ST ATISTICAL DlVISION 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. 17 • 6 22. 0 .. 19. 0 .. 
40. 0 40. 0 .. 40. 0 40. 0 .. .. .. 30. 0 . . 30. 0 .. .. 24.3 40. 2 .. 33.10 .. 

.. 26. 1 25. 6 ~O. 3 26.10 .. 
5. 0 17 • 6 .. 21. 0 14. 6 .. 
5. 0 25. 4 25. 6 29. 1 25. I! .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. 26. 1 25. 6 30. 3 26.10 .. 
22 • 6 23. 6 34. 6 30. 6 28. 0 .. 
22. 6 25. 2 28. 2 30. 3 27. 3 .. 
MACKAY STATISTICAL DIVISION 

24. 9 36. 9 39.10 43. 2 39. 7 .. 
15. 5 19. 7 21.11 26 • 5 21. 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
23. 2 34. 1 45.10 41. 7 40. 4 .. 
20. I 18. I! lO. 2 19. 2 19. (:r .. 
20.10 24. 7 31. 8 27 • 9 27.10 .. 
21. 3 31.10 29. 2 32. 2 30. 5 .. 
40.10 25. 0 25. 0 22. 9 31. 2 ., 
3~. 0 31. 5 29. 0 30. 5 30. 6 .. 
35. 0 32. 9 26. 5 26. 5 28.10 .. 
35. '0 

20. 6 .. 20. 0 20. :; .. 
• 3 26. 5 25.11 27. 8 .. 

24.; 39.10 43. 2 39. 7. .. 
24. 3 33. 0 36. 6 33.11 34. 3 .. 
21. 9 19. 4 21. 1 21. 8 20. 9 .. 
23. 5 28. 7 33. 3 36. 9 32. 4 .. 

TOWNSVILLE ST A TISTICAL DIVISION 

21. 8 29. 6 35. 0 33. 3 32.10 .. 
23. 2 27.11 28. 1 25.11 27. 3 .. 
34. 5 33.11 34. 8 40. 2 36. 0 .. 

23. 9 38. 3 36. 9 42. 1 38. 1 30. 0 
31. 7 34. 5 29. 9 19. 3 29. 4 .. 
14. 9 18. 1 17. H 18. 7 17. 9 .. 
23. 3 30. 9 31. 3 31. 6 30. 7 30. 0 
12. 3 18. 4 13. 3 23. 3 15. 2 .. 
17. 6 22. 4 24. 3 19. 9 21.11 .. 
17. 6 21. 1 31. 3 37. H 27. :; .. 
19. 9 26. 7 30. 5 40. 5 27. 2 .. 
19. 4 23. 8 31. 0 38.11 27. 3 .. 
31. 5 32.10 33. 8 31:,i 1 3~~~ 
27. 0 34. 1 34. 6 36. 8 34. :; • 
16. 6 20.11 19. 9 22. 2 20. 2 .. 

26.11 31. 7 32.10 36. 8 33. 2 30. 0 

WALLs OF BtuCK OR STONE 

" 
, 6 3106 

rooms rOO1ll1l roollla rooms 

8. d. 8. d. a. d. s. d. 

.. . . .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 

54. 3 50. 0 85. 0 65. 8 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. 30. 0 .. 30. 0 .. .. .. .. .. 30. 0 . . 30. 0 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 
54. 3 50. 0 85. 0 65. 8 

.. 30. 0 .. 30. 0 

.. .. .. .. 
54. 3 40. 0 85. 0 59. 9 

.. 8Q. 0 45. 0 62. 6 
35.10 .. .. 35.10 
38. 6 35. 0 .. 37. 2 

40. 0 60. 0 60. 0 47. 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
40. 0 60. 0 60. 0 47. 6 .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. 
40. 0 .. .. 40. 0 
40. 0 .. .. 40. 0 

37. 6 46. 3 45. 0 40. 9 

40. 0 60. 0 60. 0 47. 6 
40. 0 .. .. 40. 0 

38. 0 49. 0 52. 6 42. 3 

75. 3 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. (b) Excludes 
par ticulars of private houses occupied by "Tenants" (Governmental Housing). (c) IncllHles kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out. 
but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storepouse unless generally us<,J for sleeping. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND.- TENANTED HOUSES, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

OF TtUlEE TO SIX ROom (c) WITH WAILS OF WOOD, ORICK on ST(fIlE, CONCRETE, AND FmIlO-CEMl':N'f : 
(1,000. PERSONS OR MORE),.QUEENSLAND •. CENSUS, 30TH JUNE. 19S4. 
solely by lull-blood Aboriginals) 

WALLS OF WOOD, BRICK OR STOOE WALLS 0 F tONCRE TE WALLS OF FIBRO-CEMENT 

3 .. 5 6 3 to 6 3 .. 5m- 3 to 6 3 .. 5 6 3 to 6 
fOOllIS lOoms IOOIlIS fooms 100lllS IOOIlIS IOOIlIS 100ma fOOIllS rooms rooms roOIllS rooms rooms 

s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. 8. d. 8. d. s. d. s. d. II. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. 

FfiR ',,,'S-i F ,],' S'fA'fjSTICAL DIVISION 

.. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. 17. 6 22. 0 .. 19. 0 .. .. .. 3:1. [) :l5. (j 40. 0 .. 35. 0 

40. 0 40. 0 .. 40. 0 40. 0 .. .. .. .. .. 4n. 0 .. . . .. 40. 0 .. .. 30. 0 .. 30. 0 .. .. .. .. .. ., . , .. .. .. .. 24. 3 40. 2 .. 33.lO " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
.. 26. I 25.6 30. 3 26.10 .. .. .. .. .. .. 20. 0 27. b 28. 4 2b. 6 

5. 0 17. (> .. 21. 0 14. 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
5. 0 25. 4 25. 6 29. I 25. 8 .. .. .. . . .. .. 20. 0 27. 6 2(1. 4 26. 6 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

157. 

-

No. 

I . 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

6. 
7. 
e. 

J .. I 9 • .. .. 
.~ I .. 26. I 25. 6 30. 3 26.10 .. .. .. .. .. .. 20. 0 27. 6 28. 4 26. 10. n. 6 23. 6 34. 6 30. b 23. 0 .. .. .. .. .. 3~. 0 35. 0 40. 0 .. 36. ll . -

22. 6 25. 2 28. 2 30. 3 27. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 35. 0 27. (j 33. 9 28 • 4 30. to 12. 

MACKA Y ST ATISTlCAL DIVISION 

24. 9 37. 9 39.11 44. 0 40. 1 80. 0 35. 0 50. 0 .. 53. 9 2:). 0 33. 0 47. 4 47. 2 44. 1 13. 

15. 5 19. 7 21.11 26. 5 21; 6 .. .. .. 30. 0 30. 0 .. 16. H 23. 1 .. 20.11 14. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 15 • 

23. 2 34. 1 45.10 41. 7 40. 4 .. .. .. 70. () 70. 0 27. 6 33. 4 37. 9 34. 0 35. I 16. 
20. I 18. 8 20. 2 19. 2 19. 6 .. 30. D 50. 0 .. 40. 0 32. 6 27. 8 2B. 0 2'5.10 28. I 17. 
20. to 24. 7 31. 8 27. 9 27.10 .. 30. 0 50. 0 70. 0 50. 0 31. 9 28. 9 31. 1 29. 7 30. 1 1& • 

21. " 31.10 29. 3 32. 2 30. 5 .. .. .. . . .. .. 35. ;; 25. 4 36. 9 33. 0 19. 
,1e. 1(1 25. 0 25. 0 22. 9 31. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 10. 0 .. .. . . 10. 0 20 • 
B. 0 31. 5 29. 0 30. 5 30. 6 .. .. .. .. .. 10. 0 35. 8 25. 4 36. 9 30.11 21. 

35. 0 32. 9 26. 5 26. 5 213.10 .. .. .. .. .. 29. 5 29. 7 35. 4 30. 5 32. 3 22 • .. 20. 6 .. 20. 0 20. 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..I .. .. 23 • 
35. 0 29. 3 26. 5 25.11 27. 8 .. .. .. .. .. 29. 5 29. 7 35. 4 3;). 5 32. 3 24. 

24. 9 37. 9 39.11 44. 0 40. 1 80. (\ 35. 0 50. ;) .. 53. 9 20. 0 33. 0 47. 4 47. 2 44. 1 25. 

;gL 
I 

24. 3 33. 0 36. 5 33.11 . , .. 70. 0 I 70. 0 29. 2 32. 4 35. 0 33. 4 33. 3 26. 
21. 9 19. 4 21. I 21. 8 .. 30. 0 so. 0 30. 0 36. 8 29. 3 26. 5 26. 8 25.10 26. 9 27. 

23. 5 33. 4 37. 4 0 32. 6 50. 0 50.0 49. 5 2B. 2 31. 2 37. 3 36. 4 34. 9 2" o. 

TOWNSVILLE STATISTICAl. DIVISION --_.-

21. 8 29. 6 36. 0 33. 8 33. 6 25. 0 .. go. 0 .. 52. 6 .. 29. ') 32. 5 30. 0 30. 7 29. 
23. 2 28. 5 2B. 1 25.11 27. 5 12. 6 23. 0 .. .. 17. 9 40. 0 31. 0 28. 2 6. 0 28. 6 30. 
34. 5 34. 0 34. 8 40. 2 36. 0 37. 6 56. 3 .. 33. IJ 45. 5 32.11 4b.11 45. 9 48. I 45. 5 31. 

25. 0 38. 4 37. 2 42. 8 3H. 4 60. 0 33. 4 42. 0 30. 0 47. 0 22. 6 45. 0 43. 0 61. 0 45.11 32. 
31. 7 34. 5 29. ') 19. 3 29. 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. 42. 6 30. 0 30. 0 36. 3 33. 
14. 9 lb. I 17. 8 W.7 17. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 20. 0 40.10 2. 0 .. 28.11 34. 
23. 8 30.11 31. 6 32. 0 30.10 60. 0 33. 4 42. 0 80. 0 47. 0 21. 3 42. 1 29. 6 50. 8 37. 8 35. 
12. 3 13. 4 13. j 23. 3 15. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 15. 0 .. .. .. 15. 0 36. 
17. 6 22. 4 24. 3 19. 9 21.11 .. .. .. .. .. . . 30. 8 10. 0 20.10 23. 6 37. 

17. 0 21. 1 31. 3 37. 8 27. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 30. 0 30. 8 31.10 .. 31. I 38. 
19. 9 27.11 30. 5 40. 'i 27. 8 .. .. .. .. .. 17. 6 27. 6 33. 0 30.5 29. 5 39. 
i9. 4 ,,24. 6 31. 0 38.11 27. 6 .. .. .. .. .. 27. 6 29. 3 32. 6 30. 5 30. 6 40. 

31. 5 32.11 33. 9 37.11 34. 7 25. 0 49. 7 80. 0 33. 8 42. 0 33. 7 42.10 42. 6 43. 9 41.10 41. 

27. 3 34. 2 34.10 37. 2 34. 8 60. 0 33. 4 42 •• ~ \80 .• ~ 47. 0 27.6 36. 1 34. 5 50. 8 36. 3 42. 
16. 6 21. 4 19. 9 22. 2 20. 3 .. .. . . 17. 6 33. 0 27. 0 26. 3 27. 5 43. 

..... _. 

26.11 31. 9 33. 0 36. 9 3:l. 4 33. ') 43. 6 61. 0 45. 3 43. Il 29. 3 40. 3 38. 9 40. 2 38. 4 44. 

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

32. 7 37. 3 43. 2 145. 9 41. 511 ~O. 0 I 90. 0 45. 



158. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. 17. - AVERAGE WEEKLY BENT (UNFlJRNlSHED) OF OCCUPII!:D TENA.NTED PRiVATE HOUSES (8)(b) 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREAS AND NON·MUNICIP.AL TOWNS 

(Exclusive of PtiVllte Houses occupied 

No. LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
("N.M.· Indicates Non-municipal Town) 

SHIRES -
Atherton -

1. Atherton (N.t4.) " 
2. Rest of Shire .. n 

3. Total Shire .. .. 
Cardwell -

4. Tully (N.~,l.) .. .. 
5. B.est of Shire .. .. 
6. Total Shire .. .. 

Douglas -
7. Mossman (N.M.) .. 
8. Rest of Shire .. .. 
9. Total Shire .. .. 

10. Eacham .. .. 
11. Herberton .. .. 

HinchinGrook -
12. Inghaln (N.M.) .. 
13. Rest of Shire .. .. 
14. Total Shire .. .. 

Johnstone -
Innisfail ( incl. lnnisfail East) 

15. (N.M.) .. .. 
16. Re st of Shire .. .. 
17. Total Shire ,. .. 

Mareeba -
18. ,,"'careeba (N.M.) .. 
19. Rest of Shire .. .. 
20. Total Shire .. .. 

Mulgrave -
21. Sabinda (N.M.) 
22. Edcflonton - Hambledon (N.M.) 
23. Gordonvale (N.M.) 
24. Rest of Shire .. 
25. Total Shire .. 
26. NOT INCORPORATED .. 
27. TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 

TOT AL SHIRES -
28. Non-municipal Towns 
29. Rest of Shires .. 
30. NOT INCORPORATED .. 
31. TOTAL, DIVISION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
32. Thursday Island .. 

SHIRES -
33. Cook .. " 
34. NOT INCORPORATED .. 
35. TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS 

TOT AL SHIRES -
36. Non-municipal Towns 
37. Rest of Shires .. 
38. NOT INCORPORATED .. 
39. TOTAL, DIVISION 

CITIES AN D TOWNS-
40. Hughen den 

SHIRES -
41. Barkly Tableland 
42. Burke .. 

taria 43. Carpen 
Cioncur ry -

.. 

.. .. .. 
44. 
45. 

Cloncurry (N.M.) 
Mt. Isa (N.M.) 

46. Re st ot Shire .. 
47. Tot al Shire .. 
48. Croydo n .. 
49. Etherid ge .. 
50. Flinde rs .. 
51. McKinl ay .. 

.. .. .. 
" 

.. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. .. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. 
" .. .. 

WALLS OF WOOD -
3 4 , G "to 6 

lff rooms rooma fooms rooms 

s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. 

CAIHNS STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 

32. 2 30. 2 33. 5 34. 3 32.10 
15. 0 20. 3 24. 1 37. 0 24. 5 
21. 5 25.10 29. 9 34.11 29. 8 

38. 6 30. 6 29. 6 34. 3 32. 3 
11. (, 15.11 It!. 2 15. 5 16. 1 
29. 6 24. 1 24. 4 30.10 26. 1 

23. 6 28.10 24.11 30.10 26. 9 
28. 4 21. S 21. 6 21. 3 22. 9 
25. 4 26. 1 24. 3 23 • 1 25. 7 

I 
16. 3 25.10 28. 1 30.11 I 27.11 
21. 4 27. 5 22.11 29. 6 25 . Y 

I 

I 14. 2 32. 8 36. 2 41. 3 35. 7 
22.10 20. 5 23. 3 16. 2 20. 4 
20. 8 29. 5 31. 1 28. 6 29. 4 

27. 9 30.11 35. 3 32.10 32. 8 
21. 6 22. 9 22. 0 21.10 22. 3 
24. 5 26. 6 31. 0 29. 5 28. 4 

23. 5 36. 4 36. 9 42. 4 36. 8 
13. 9 25. 9 21. 0 18. 4 21. 2 
20.10 132. 9 33. 8 35. 3 32. 7 

33. 8 38. 5 40.11 33.10 37. 5 
25. 0 28. 3 30. 8 25. 0 28. 5 
39. 7 29. 5 31. 3 34. 6 32. 6 
35. 0 32. 2 38. 1 39. 5 35. 7 
35. 0 31. 6 34.11 34. 0 33. 7 
10. 0 .. .. .. 10. 0 

31.11 36. 8 42. 5 45. 1 40.10 

29. 7 31. 8 34. 0 35. 3 33. 4 
23. 4 24. 8 25. 9 26. 4 25. 3 
10. 0 .. .. .. 10. 0 

27. 2 30. 2 33.10 35. 2 32. 5 

PENINSULA STATISTICAL DIVISION 

37. 6 56. 0 73. 0 32. 2 49. 3 

22. 6 20. 0 .. 33. 3 27. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 
37. 6 56. 0 73. 0 32. 2 49. 3 

.. .. .. .. .. 
22. 6 20. 0 .. 33. 3 27. 3 .. .. .. .. . . 
32. 6 48.10 73. 0 32. 7 I 43. 4 I 

NORTH \('ESTEltN STATISTICAL DIVlSION 

I 
22. 6 36, 2 35. 6 37. 7 135• 9 

.. 10. 0 ., 28. 6 19. 3 
n 30. 0 .. .. 30. 0 .. 50 • 0 .. 10. 0 30. 0 

14. 9 37. 2 29.10 20. 7 29.11 
1!l. 0 16 • 2 18.10 16. :; 16.11 
20. 0 12. 2 14. 0 23. 0 15. 7 
17.11 19. 0 20. 0 16 • 7 17.10 .. .. .. .. .. 

.. 14. 2 .. I .. 14. 2 
6. 6 19. 0 .. 14. 0 16.10 

20. 6 33. 7 22. 9 30. 0 29. 1 

wALLS OF BRIcK OR STONE 

3 4 , 6 HoG 
rooms' rooms roOIll5 rooms fooms 

s. d. s. d. 8. d. /I. d. 8. d. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 

.. .. 60. 0 .. 60. 0 .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 60. 0 .. 60. 0 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
43. 6 40.10 45. 0 62. 6 46. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 
43. 6 40.10 45. 0 62. 6 46. 9 

I 
30. 0 50. 0 55. 8 I 52. 6 

I 
.. 

35. 0 50. 0 .. .. 42. 6 
32. 6 50. 0 55. 8 " 50.10 

.. 40. 0 70. 0 .. 60. 0 
20. 0 .. 22. 0 5. 0 15. 8 
20. 0 40. 0 54. 0 5. 0 37.10 

.. .. 65. 0 .. 65. 0 .. .. .. 20. 0 20. 0 .. .. 20. 0 54. 6 37. 3 .. 33. 0 40. 0 .. 36. 6 .. 33. 0 41. 8 37. 3 38. 9 .. , . .. .. .. 
55. 0 73. 9 76. 3 85. 0 75. 3 

39. 0 42. 6 53. 6 49.11 49. 7 
27. 6 41. 6 31. 0 5. 0 29. 3 .. . . .. .. .. 
37.10 49. 3 55. 6 53. 6 51. 7 

.. .. .. . . .. 

.. 40. 0 .. .. 40. 0 .. .. ,. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. . . .. .. 40. 0 .. .. 40. 0 .. .. ., .. .. 

.. 40. 0 .. . . 40. 0 

.. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 

.. .. .. .. .. 
40. 0 70. 0 20.3 20. 4 26. 8 .. .. .. .. .. 
40. 0 70. 0 20. 3 20. 4 26. 8 .. ,. .. .. 

"I 
.. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . .. .. .. . . .. 

(a) Includes houses, sheds, huts etc., and shared private houses for which only Olle Householder's Schedule was received. (b) Excludes 
particulars of private houses occupied by "Tenants· (Governmental Housing). (c) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-out, 
but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless generally used for sleeping. 



159. 

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED HOUSES. 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

OF THRIi:E TO SiX ROOMS (c) WITH WALLS OF woon, BmCK on STCJ.'I"~ CONenETE, AND nUilO-CEMlwr I 

(I,ooo,PERSONSOR MORE)"QUEENSLANiJ. CENSUS, 30TH JUNE. 1954. 
solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

WALI.S OF WOOD, BRICK OR STOOE WALLS OF CONCRETE WALLS OF FIBllO-CEMENT I 
3 " 5 6' 3 to 6 3 " 5 Ii 6 I :; fe Ii ~ !I" 5 1--6-"--3 -to-6--1: No. 

rooms rooms rooms rooma rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms I 
--1-.-d~.~--s-.-d-.~-s-.-d-.1--s-.-d-.~s-.-d-.~I--s-.-~--r-s-.-d~.'+--s-.-d-.~lr-s.--d.--!r-s-.-d-.~-s-.-rl-.-!r-s-.-d~.-+-s-.-d-.-lr-s-.-~--r-s.~d.--~l 

32. 2 
15. 0 
21. 5 

38. (;, 
11. 6 
29. 6 

23. 6 
28. 4 
25. 4 
16. 3 
21. 4 

25.11 
22.10 
23.11 

27.10 
22. 4 
24.11 

23. 5 
15. 0 
20. 9 

33. 8 
25. 0 
39. 7 
35. 0 
35. 0 
10. 0 

32. 7 

30. 0 
23. 5 
10. 0 

30. 2 
20. 3 
25.10 

30. b 

1
15..11 
24. 1 

2J.1O 
21. 8 
26. 1 
25.10 
27. 5 

33. 2 
20. 5 
30. 0 

31. 4 
23. 4 
27. 0 

36. 6 
25. 9 
32.11 

38. 5 
28. 3 
29. 5 
32. 3 
31. 6 

37. 3 

31.11 
24.10 

CAIRNS S'I' A'lI:-'IlC.\L D!VISK;!" (I,~ontinucd) 

I ;-T':: I I
t

l

l 
! ~~: i I ~~: ~ I ~~: l~ illl 2 2)) ••• o~ i :: :: I "II, 2) .. ~ i 35 •• : I ~~: 1~ 

29. 9 I 34.11 I 29. ;, I 25.!) I·· I 25. C) I 35. i) 133. 9 

31. 2 I 34. 3 ,3;." II 30. 0 II 1,0. 0 .. ,I 4). 0 27. D 26.1.1. 
18. 2 15. 5 10. 1 .. •• 30. 0 
25. 5 30.10 I 26. 4 II 30. 0 I 60. 0 •• I .. 45 0 •• 2~; 1 I 1') 11 

24.11 30.10 I> 26. 91 .. I .. I .. I .. ., 1125. 0 28. 1. .1 :'7 •• 6. 
2l. 6 21. 3 22. 9 .. ..!.. I ~ .... I "II .. I .. 
24. 3 I 28. 1 25. 7 ", .. I·· .' 11 25. 0 I 28. 2 I 37. r, 

28. 1 30. it I 27.11 1 .. I .. III ", ..! .. I '., .. I 33. 4 I' 40 •• 0. 
22.11 29. (, i 25. 9 I .. I.. i··,.. I ~o. 0 I 20. 0 

I II t , I I 
36. 9 42. 7 I Y(J. I) I •• 36. 3 : 70. v .. I 47. (;, 25.10 140.11 41. 7 

40. 6 

.. 
50. 0 

30. 0 
22. 9 
25. 2 ;U ~~: ~ I ;g: i :: 36.·j 170.;; :: 1 47• 6 ::: ~iU :U 

37.11 32.10 I 33.10 35. 4 51. 0 49. 0 40. 6 44. 5 SO. 0 132. 6 40. 0 55. ° 

35. () 
45. 0 
35. 6 

27. 2 
30. 0 
27. 6 

29. 2 

29. 2 
38. 7 
23. 4 

39. 0 
25. 7 
35. 4 

37. 6 
31. 3 
33. 4 

22. ° 21.10 I 22. 9 27. 0 .. I" .. 27. 0 33. 4 135. 0 40. 0 22. (;, 
33. 5 29. 5 2>. 4 33. 3 ! 51. 0 149. ° 40. I) 43. 2 32. 0 34. 5 40. ° 30. 8 I, 

3D. ° 42. 4 37. 3 .. .. 150. ,0. 20. 0 35. ,0 •• 20. 0 I 36. 7 4). 5 49. 5 40.11 
21. 0 17. 3 20.10 .... .. .. 20. 0 •. .. 20. () 

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 
5. 
o 

I 7. 
8. 
9 • 

10. 
11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 

16. 
19. 
20. 34. 7 34. 5 32. 9 .. ,. 150 •. 0. 20. 0 35. 0 20. 0 ! 34. 6 I 45. 5 49. 5 39. G 

42.11 33.10 38. 3 .. 50. 0 .. 50. ° .. 40. 0 :,0. 0 •• 35. 0 21. 
30. 8 24." i 28. 3 .. •. I ., .. .. I .. 32. 6 .. .. 32. 6 22. 

H:.l H: I I 11: 1 :: ::: ~ I ::::; I :: ::: ~ Ill: ~ Ill:.! :;::i l~: ~ 1::.! Ill: 
43. 2 45. 9 ! 41. 5 i SO. 0 90. ° ! 43. 4 .. T;~o, 0 SO. 0 1-36-'-3-+1-4-3-' -7-+11-53-.-4-1--4-1.-6-127. 

25.10 26. 2 25. 3 27. 0,.. .. 27. 0 32. 9 ,32. 0 39. 6 27. ° 33. () 29. 
35. 2 35. 7 ' 33. II ~,3' 5 ,. 47. 6 I' 49 •• 8. ! 37. 1 I 43. 4 26. 1 I 3D. 3 36. 7 44. 1 36. 7 23. 

.. .. 10. 0 .• i "I.. .. .. .. I .. 'I .. I" .. 3')' 
---+---/----1:---+--- --r- 11---+--+----1----+----1 
_27_._6_'---,-_3_0_._5---, __ 34_'_{_'-,-_35_._5_,-_3_2._1_1 ..... 33. 9 I 54. 7 148. 5 37. 1 i 44.11 3L 3,.,-,-_3_5. __ 0 --,,_3_b_. 4 39. 9 I 36.3 31. 

37. 6 

22. 6 .. 
37. 6 

.. 
22. 6 .. 
32. (, 

22. 6 

14. 9 
18. 7 
20. ° 
Hl. 5 

56. 0 

30. ° .. 
56. 0 

.. 
30. 0 .. 
47. 4 

:'6. 2 

10. 0 
30. 0 
50. 0 

37. 2 
16. 9 
12. 2 
19. 6 

73. 0 

.. .. 
73. 0 

.. .. 
" 

73. 0 

35. 6 

29.10 
W.I0 
14. 0 
20. 0 

32. 2 

33. 3 .. 
32. 2 

.. 
33. 3 .. 
32. 7 

37. 7 

23. 6 .. 
10. 0 

20. 7 
16. 6 
23,0 
16. rJ 

r ENINSULlI. STATISTICAL DIVlbION fJ--r- , 
4\1. 3 , .. .. I .. 

34 .• ~ 134 .• ~ 
29. to .. .. .. 

... ... .. .. .. " 

4)1. 3 

I 
.. .. .. 34. ° 34. 0 

. - .. " .. 
29.10 ! " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
_ ... 

43. 2 .. .. .. 34. 0 34. 0 

rK:[{TH VESTd:t\ STATISTICAL DIVISION 

19. 3 •• .. 
30. 0 •• .. 

37. 0 30. 5 132. 6 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 
37.0 30. 5 32. 6 

.. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. 
0 30. 5 32. 6 

40. 0 27. 6 

60. 0 

.. .. 
60. 0 

.. .. .. 
60. 0 

35.10 

.. .. 
35.10 

.. .. .. 
35.10 

33. 9 

32. 

33. 
34 • 

35. 

! 36 • 
37. 
38 • 

39. 

41. 
42. 
43. 

30. 0 I" 
29.11 •. .. .. " .. .. .. 35. 0 30. 0 31.8 44. 
17. 2 00 .. ,,2(,. 8 2f). ti 15. ° 15. (, 2(" 7 16. 3 17. (, 45. 

~~: Z w':! :: :: 26.·H 26.·~ 15.'0 15 .• (; L(I':; 17.'3 Ul.~; J :*: 
14. '2 :: .. 14. '; :: :: :: :: .. " .. W'.~ :: 60 •• ~ !;: 

6. 6 19. 0 .. 14. 0 16.1J .. .. .. .. I :: ~::: :: .. 50. 
20. 6 33. 7 21. 9 , 30. 0 V. 1 .. .. .. .., .. 70. 0 I.. .. .. 70. 0 51. _ _ __ L-____ L-____ ~ ____ .~_L__,~L_ ____ L-__ ~, -J ____ ,~L_ __ _J ____ __ 



160. 

No. 

1. 
2. 

3. 

4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 

8. 
9. 

10. ' 
11. 
12. 
1,3. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 

22. 

CENSUS OF tHE COMMO~'Wll:AL.TJi OF AUSTRALIA, 19'''. 

NO. 11. - AVERAGE WEEKLY JU£NT (UNFURNISHEo, OF OCCUPI~D TENANfED PRIVATE HOUSES (a)(b) 
LOCAL GOVEHNMENl' Ait~AS AND NON-MUNIClP.AL TOWNS 

(Exclusive of Ptivllte Houses occupied 

WALLS OF WOOD WALLS OF BRICK OR STONE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. .3 " '1'#' ~ " 

, 6 5 to 6 
("N.M.- iIldleacel Nou-mllfllclpal Town) fooms rooms rooms too 8 rooms fooml fOOlU rooms 100m. . 

8. d. 6, d. s. d.! is. d, s. d. I. d. I. d. 8. d. II do I. d. 

NORTH WESTERN STATISTICAL ;:'IVISION (CominlJed) 

SHIRES (Continued) -
Wyangarie (e) .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns 
Rest of Shires .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 
TDT AL. DIVISION 

STATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. -
Metropolitan Area of Brisbane 
~loreton " 
Maryborough .. 
Downs.. .. 
Roma .. 
South Western 
Rockhampton 
Central ,Iestern 
Far 'Western 
Mackay .. 
Townsville 
Cairns .. 
Peninsula 
North ,,'estern 

TOT AL FOP. QUEENSLAND 

Metropolitan Area of Bri sbane 
Other Cities and Towns .. 
Non-municipal Towns •• 
Rest of Shires .. 
Not Incorporated .. 

.0 .. 
" 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. 17. .. 2 I 30. 0 I 24. V! 22. 7 

22. 6 I 3(), 
! 

17.11 I 19. 
17. 7 I 24. 3 

.. L-- . 

I i 1 --"Hl
-- .. \' .. 1 

" .. I .. i .. .. .. ! .. --;-135• 6-T 37. 71 -35-. --il91~-.. •• 11---"-+1--+---

3 20. 1 I 16. 7 I 17.10 40. 0 I 7G. 0 I 20. 3 I 20. 4 26. 8 
22. " j 22. 8, 2~. 1 •• ! .. ' .. -

--::.I '..: .. 1 .. .. it, •• I "I 
18. 1 22 • 

l 1----1----1 -+--+------if-----
..2i2.2:.ili7:_~ ~9. 9 1 4?~0 J 70. 0 I 20. 3 20. 4 26. 8 

ST ATE SU!,:klARY 

1 I ---I--r-- II 
I 31. 6 1 33. 1 i :"'-!O 37.10 36. 41 

21.10 1125. 7 I 28. 7 29.11 27. to 
17.6 24.0128.9 3t.ll 28.0 
21.11 27. 0 32. 2 34. 9 31. 4 
lB. 1 , 24. 8 2b. 2 I 28. 2 26. 6 
22. 9 I 30. 6 28. 7 I 34. 1 29. 6 
23. 3 I 26. 1 29. 0 30. 8 23. 6 
2 i. 5125.10 26. 3 30. 5 26. 9 
22. 6 25. 2 I 28. 2 30. 3 27. 3 
23. 5 I 28. 7 '\33. 3 36. 9 32. 4 
26.11 131. 7 32.10 36. 8 33. 2 
27. 2 ! 30. 2 33.10 35. 2 32. 5 
32. 6 I 4B.I0 73~ 0 32. 7 43. 4 
13. 1 22. 3 ! 22. 5 17. S 19. 9 

24. 6 i 2B. 9 132. 8 I 34. 5 

31. 6 II' 33. 1 36.10 I 37.10 
28. 4 ! 32. 0 34. 1 I 36. 8 I 
24. 1 I 28. 6 30.11 I 29. 2 i 
~~: ~ 20.1.~ 23 •• ~ i 25 •• : , 

31.ll 

36. 4 
34. 3 
29. 4 
22. 7 
10. 0 

44. 7 
30. 0 
27. 6 
47. 6 

40. 5 

30. 0 I 
37.10 

40. 0 

41. 3 

~~. 7 
37. 1 
39. 6 
35. 0 

T 
45.10 54. 5 
43.11 43. 7 
33. 9 46. 3 
29. 8 38. 9 

35. 9 

54. 3 
38. 0 
49. 3 
40. 0 
70. 0 

43. 4 

45.10 
40.10 
42. 6 
28. 8 

.. 
80. 0 
39. B 

.. 
40. 0 
49. 0 
55. 6 

20. 3 

51. 5 

54. 5 
47. 5 
47.11 
31. 9 

55. 8 
50. 2 
48. 7 
45. 9 .. 
45. 0 
48. 1 

85. 0 
52. 6 
53. 6 .. 
20. 4 

52. 1 

55. 8 
52. 6 
41. 2 
15.10 

.. 
62. 6 
40. 6 

59. 9 
42. 3 
51. 7 ' 
40. 0 
26. 8 

48. 9 

51.10 
46. 3 
44. 5 
27. 2 

28. TOT AL FOR QUEENSLAND 24.6 28. 9 32. B, 34. 51 31.11 41. 3 43. 4 51. 5 52. 1 48. 9 

(a) Includes houses, sheds. huts etc., and shared priVate houses for which only one Householder's Schedule was received. (b) Excludes 
particulars of private houses occupied by "Tenants" (Governmental Housing). (c) Includes kitchen and permanently enclosed sleep-o~t. 
but does not include bathroom, pantry. laundry or storehouse unless generai!y used for sleeping. (e) As from 28th July, 1954. re-named 
Shire of Richmond. 



-

STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED HOUSES, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

OF THREE TO SIX ROOM) (0) WITH WALLS OF 1'001), ORICK OR STa''H'~. CONCRETE, AND FlIlIlO·CI~Ml·:Nr : 

(I;OOO.PERSONSOR MORE)"QUEENSLAND"CENSm, SOTH.JUNE, 1954. 
solely by full·blood Aboriginals> 

WALLS OF WOOD, BRICK OR STCNE WALLoS OF CONCRE TE WALLS OF FIBRO-CEMENT 

J " 
, 6 J 106 ~ " 5 6 ~ to 6 ~ " 

, 6 3 106 

rooms lOoms lOoms rOOllls rooms rooms rooms looms lOoms lOoms mom. mOllls rooms rooms rooms 

e. d. •• d. s. d • e. d. s; d. s. d. s. d. s. d. II. d. s. d. II. d. s. d. II. d. s. d. s. d. 

tlOl.Tll ';:'f'Sftmn STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 
---~ --

.. L7. 2 30. 0 24. 0 22. 7 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
22. 6 36. 2 35. 6 37. 7 35. 9 .. .. I .. .. 40. 0 27. 6 . . 33. 9 

18. 5 19. B 20. 1 iu. B L8. 1 .. 1> 2(,. 8 15. 0 15. 6 2H. 0 P. 3 W. 9 
17. 7 24. 3 22. 6 22. [3 i .. .. .. 70. 0 .. 60. 0 . . 65. 0 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
U::. 6 22. 7 22. 5 17. 9 19,11 .. 26. 8 26. ,; 42. 6 23. 8 31. 5 17. 3 22. 4 

STATE SU'.liVIARY 

32. !., 33. 9 37. 6 38. 4 36.11 40. 0 5 i. 5 u). 0 50.1\ 54. 4 29. 0 40. 0 47. 4 44.11 42. 9 
21.11 25.11 28. 9 30. 4 2(;. 1 50. 0 46. 0 54. 6 41. 3 48. 6 30. 5 34. 6 36. 6 41. 4 35. 9 
17. 9 24. 0 2[,.11 32. 1 28. 2 20. 0 25. 0 42. 6 42. 0 35. 3 27. 5 30. 2 33.11 37.10 33. 2 
22. 9 27. 1 32. 4 35. 1 31. 6 50. 0 32. 6 50. () 33. 3 42. ; 26. 5 30. 3 39. 9 41. 6 36. 1 
18. 1 24. 8 28. 2 23. 2 26. 6 .. 42. () .. .. 42. 6 l3. 4 22. 6 37. 0 .. 26. 3 
22. 9 30. 6 30. 0 34. 8 30. 2 50. 0 .. 30. (1 .. 40. 0 40. 9 31. 6 40. 0 34. 2 35. 6 
24. 0 26. 3 29. 1 30.10 28. 7 25. 0 .. 50. 4 40. 9 45. 5 22. 2 30. 3 34. 4 37. 7 32.iO 
21. 5 2;.10 26. 3 30. 5 2u. 9 .. .. .. .. I . . 23. 0 34. 6 24. 2 33. 9 29. 5 
22. 6 25. 2 28. 2 30. 3 27. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 35. 0 27. 6 33. 9 28. 4 30.10 
23. 5 28.11 33.4 37. 4 32. tl 80. 0 32. 6 50. 0 50. 0 49. 5 28. 2 31. 2 37. 3 30. 4 34. 9 
26.1 t 31. 9 I 33. 0 36. 9 33. 4 33. 9 . 43. 6 61. 0 45. 3 43. 1) 29. 3 40. 3 38. 9 40. 2 36. 4 
27. 6 30. 5 34. 6 35. 5 32.11 33. 9 54. 7 48. 5 37. t 44.i t 31. 3 35. 0 38. 4 39. 9 ,36. 3 
32. 6 47. 4 73. 0 32. 7 43. 2 .. .. .. 34. 0 34. 0 37. 0 30. 5 32. 6 60. 0 35.10 
18. 6 22. 7 22. 5 P. 9 19. t t . , .. .. 26. 8 26. 8 42. 6 23. 8 31; 5 17. 3 22. 4 

25. 1 29. 1 33. 1 34. 9 31. 4 38. 0 47. b 55. 3 42.11 47. (;) 28. 6 35. i 40. 2 40. 0 37. 2 

32. 8 33. 9 37. 6 38. 4 36.11 40. 0 51. 5 65. 0 50.11 54. 4 29. 0 40. 0 47. 4 44.11 42. 9 
28. 9 32. 3 34. 4 37. 0 34. 6 44. 5 54. 7 51. i 37. 7 48. 4 34.11 37. 6 40. 1 43. 5 39. 8 
24. (, 28. 7 31. 3 29. 4 29. 7 34. 8 42. 4 47. 8 39.10 41.10 28. 6 34. 2 37. 2 34. 9 34.10 
18. 9 20.11 23. 6 25. 1 22. 7 26. 4 33. 7 50. 0 35. 0 33. 5 22. 7 26.1i 28. 7 26. 7 2Q. 8 
10. 0 .. .. .. lO. 0 .. .. .. .. .. to. 0 5. 0 20. 0 .. 11. 8 

25. 1 29. 1 33. 1 34. 9 32. 4 38. 0 47. 8 55. 3 42.11 47. 6 28. 6 35. 1 40. 2 40. 0 37. 2 

161. 

No. 

1 • 
2 

3 • 

4 
5 
6 

7 

8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12 • 
13. 
14 • 
i5. 
16 • 
17. 
18. 
i9. 
20 • 
21 • 

22. 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 

28. 



162. 

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 
7. 
H. 
9. 

10. 
11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 

26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 

36. 
37. 
38· 

39· 

40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 

50. 

51. 
52. 

53. 

54. 
55. 

56. 

57. 

CENSUi OF THE COMMoNwEALTH OF AUSfltALlA, 1954. 

NO. 18. - AVERAGE WEEKLY RENT (UNttJRNBHEIJ) OF OCCO.,IEO tENANtro FLAts (a) OF' 
lNCOHPOllATED CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 

(ExdU!iille of Flats oc:c:tpled 

wALLS OF WOOO VI ALLs OF BItICK on stoNE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 3 4 5 6 310 6 ~ 4 , 6 (-N.M.· indlcalea Non-municipal To'tnl) roOInS rooms rooms rooms rooms [oohlll roams tooms room !I 

s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. B. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. 

~lETHOP()l JTAN A1U:A (1F BRIC;BAi,F (c) -.. -.----------~~ ~---- ~ -- ~ -- --~--~- r -- -.--~---- -- - -- ----- ~~ , ~ - _._- ... _- ._- ---------

STATISTICAL AREAS-
City .. .. .. 34.10 35. 7 52. 9 87.10 43. 8 10. 9 50. 1 59. 1 60. 2 
North City " .. 32. 1 45. 6 '16. 1 55. 8 44. 3 'lB. J 47.10 5J. 7 6H. 5 
South City .. .. 34. 1 40. 5 47. 1 47. 0 41. 6 66.11 51. (; 55.11 54. 2 

----- ~ - - ---"-- -----~--I ---_. ------ ._----- _._-- -_._. 

TOTAL •• " .. 33. 7 41. 5 47. 3 ~p~ t-~·2. __ 0 46.11 49. 4 5H. 5 63. 5 -. _ ... _- ----- ---. --_. ---- r- - --
NOltTH SIDE INNER -

i 
Ascot .. .. .. 49. 8 49. 6 63. 9 1)1. 1 I 56. 2 5i. 3 52.Ii 68 •. 1) 104. 3 
Fernberg .. .. 36. 7 38. 6 46.11 44. 5 40. 7 39. 4 42. 3 59. 4 49. 2 
Ithaca .. .. .. 46. 9 45.11 41. 3 (,3 . 0 46. 7 .. 90. 0 .. 60. 0 
Meeandah .. . , 42. 6 35. 0 27. 6 3" 0 50. 0 .. o • .. .. .. 
Newmarket .. .. 39. 2 46. 1 50. 5 .. 45, 7 "' 35. [) .. .. 
Normanby .. .. 27. 9 45. 0 48. 6 22. 6 I 42. 5 30. 0 39. 4 31.11 .. 
"indsor .. .. .. 38. 2 38.11 40. 2 

::~:-+~;~: 
50. 1 50.10 44. 7 50. 0 

.- _.- - ----- ----t--~-
TOTAL .. .. .. 42. 2 45. 0 53. 1 42. 1 46.10 60. 4 87. 9 

NORTH SIDE OUTER - I 
Ashgrove .. .. 44. 0 57. 5 53. 5 .. I 52. 0 .. 30. 0 .. 57. 6 
D aid I-lills .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Banyo .. .. " .. 20. 0 .. .. 

1
20

. 
0 .. .. .. .. 

Chemlside .. " 30. () .. .. .. 30. 0 .. .. .. 70. 0 
Enoggera .. .. .. 46. 0 .. .. 46 . 0 .. .. .. .. 
Geebung .. .. .. ... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Hendra .. .. ., 46. 8 45. () 55 . 4 50. 0 48. 5 .. .. 57. 0 .. 
Kalillga .. .. .. 47. 4 45. 3 43. 1 51. 3 45. 2 .. 38. 9 .. .. 
Kedron .. .. .. 32. 6 31. 0 23. 9 .. 29. 1 30 • 0 25. 0 76. 0 .. 
Mitchelton .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Nundah .. .. .. 29.11 45. 7 37. 1 66. 0 I 42. 5 .. .. 94. (] .. 
Stafford .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
The Gap .. .. .. .. .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. .. 
rO"fAL .. .. .. 41. 4 45. 2 45. 0 59. 6 45. 0 30. t.' 33. 2 aD. 3 63. 9 

WESTERN -
Corinda .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 105. 0 .. 
Darra .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Graceville .. .. .. 57. 6 66.11 67 . 0 64.10 .. .. . . .. 
Inala .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Indooroopilly .. .. 52. 0 53. 1 54. 5 65. 0 54.11 .. .. 62. 6 . . 
Kenmore •• .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
St. Lucia .. .. .. 80 • 9 .. .. 80. 9 " .. .. .. 
Toowoug .. .. 44. 9 47. 2 51. 5 76. 9 49. 7 .. 68. 9 45. 0 87. 0 

TOTAL .. .. .. 45.10 51. 3 53.10 70. 8 52 • 9 .. 68. 9 79. 5 87. 0 

SOUTH SIDE INNER -
Balmoral .. .. 47. 0 59. 8 

66.' ~~'" 3 .. .. .. .. 
East rlrisbane .. .. 42. 7 40. 5 47. 2 30. 9 42. 3 .. 32. 6 19. 6 .. 
Morningside .. .. 35. 0 .. 40. (l, .. 37. 6 .. 80. 0 .. .. 

1----_. 

TOTAL .. .. 42.10 44.11 52. 7 44. 8 46. 3 .. 44. 5 19. 6 . . --
SOUTH SIDE OUTER -

Camp Hill .. .. 31. 3 43. 4 .. .. 38. 6 .. .. .. . . 
Chatsworth .. .. 33. 4 83. 8 .. .. 58. 6 .. 35. 0 .. .. 
Cooper's Plains .. .. .. .. .. . , .. .. .. .. .. 
Ekibin .. .. .. 52. 6 )8. 3 5B. 1 36. 3 55. 5 . . 50. 0 30. 0 .. 
Greenslopes ., .. 45. 2 'in. 4 35.11 61. 3 48. 2 .. .. .. 35. 0 
holland Park .. .. 61. 6 6(1. 0 .. .. 60. 6 . . .. .. .. 
Moorooka .. .. 38. 0 :;5.10 .. 55. 0 51. 3 ., 42. 0 42. 0 .. 
Mount Gravatt .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. 
Tarragindi .. .. .. 92. 6 .. .. 97. .. .. .. .. 
Yeronga .. .. .. 55. 9 43.11 47. 6 36. 0 ~4 . . j .. .. .. .. 

-

TOTAL .. .. .. 46. 1 54. 3 50.0 49. 5 51. 5 .. 42. 4 36. 0 35. 0 
1--' 

BAYSIDE - I 
Sandgate •• .. .. 41. I) 45. 4 46. 4 40. 0 44. 1 .. .. .. 50. 0 
Wynnum .. .. .. 43. 5 46. 5 35. 6 40.11 43. 6 .. .. .. . . 
TOTAL .. .. .. 42. 6 45.11 44. 4 40. 8 43. 9 .. .. .. 50. 0 

RURAL -
North of River .. .. .. 40. 0 36. 8 .. 37. 6 .. .. .. .. 
South of River .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL .. .. .. .. 40.0 36. 8 ., 37. 6 t .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL, METROPOLITAN AREA 40. 1 45. 6 49. 7 56. I I 46. 4 • 45. 8 48. 7 ',59. 5 68. 8 

<-. 

(a) Excludes particulars of flats occupied by "Tenants" (Governmental Housing). (b) includes kitchen and permanently 
enclosed sleep-out, but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or storehouse unless generally used for sleeping. (c) Th~ 
Metropolitan Area of Brisbane is not divided for local government purposes but separate figures are shown herein for defi,,~ct 
statistical areas which are geographical groups of suburbs. 

Ho 6 
roOlns 

II. d. 

--- ---

52. 5 
53. 8 
55. 0 

-----

53. 8 
.--- -

69. 6 
45. 0 
75. 0 
50. 0 
35 . 0 
36. 5 
47.11 

--------

55. I) 

43. 9 .. 
.. 

70. 0 
.. .. 

57. 0 
38. 9 
43. 8 .. 
94. 0 

.. 

.. 
55. 7 

105. 0 .. .. .. 
62. 6 .. .. 
72. 8 

77. 7 

. . 
29. 3 
80. 0 

39. 5 

35. 0 .. 
40. 0 
35. 0 .. 
42. 0 

.. .. .. 
39. 0 

50. 0 .. 
50. 0 

. . .. 
" 

54. 5 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND •. - TENANTED FLATS, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

nlREE TO SIX ROCMS (b) 11TH WALLS OF WOOD. ORICIC OR STONE. CONCRETE. AND FtORO-CEMENT I 

(1,000 PERSONS on MOHE).QUEENSLAND,CENSUS. 30TH.JUNE, 1964. 
tolel), b)' full-blood Aboriginals) 

163. 

WALLS OF WOOD, BRICK OR STONE WALLS OF CONCRETE WALLS OF FlBR(}CEMENT , ;4 , 6 ; to 6 3 " 
, 6 ,3 to 6 3 4 , 6 3 to 6 Net. toOlIlS roOIllS' roOlllS roollls roo inS rooms roOlnS rooms roOlnS roOlllS roOllls roOlnS rooms rooms rooms 

•• d. .. d. I. d. s. d. II. d. B. d • 8. d. 9. d. /1. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. II. d. s. d. s. d. 

Ivl':T"()FOLlTi\'~ Al\EA OF !)l{ISllANE (c) 

35. 4 46.10 54. 2 C>4. 5 I ',9.10 0 .. 5(" (, I i'3. 0 63. -j~. ~ 43. 9 j 49. U 4G. 0 44. 5 ~ 
L. 

3, 

44.0 45.6 57.4 be,. ~:'~)-'~'44' 6-[· ::-r ~1'~/!(-)' i"t' r-----.---r-I=-,<.:·-".---.. 32.7 

_4_1._5_-1-'_4_3_. _8_+._5_0_._3--4_4_9 __ . ~~~ 3 L. 2 41l. 1O~'.-'l __ f-22. {, ~~~_ 5<..,. 39. 1 1_4 __ 2_, __ 4-t __ 4_8. ___ I-;-_4_fl_,. __ (_, 

-4-

3

:-:-:-: -+-:-:-: -:-1--:"':':-:-;-+ ::~ I~~ I ~~ :J: + ::. ~ i I ~:. :-1-::: ~. ::.: I: ::. : II :::: :::: :.:1:: 
38. 0 ,39. () 50. 0 46. 5 1,. J I .. .. .. 'I .. I .. '15. 3 44. 7 52. 9 413. 0 46. 2 I 6. 
46. 9 49. 7 41. 3 {Jl. () fJ'l" .. .. ..!.. .. I 50. 0 31. 3 •. 37. 6 i 7. 

39. 2 44. II 50. 5 •. 45. 1 ., .. I ". ". .. 20. 0 40. 0 i 4G. 0 i .. 36. (J 9. 
•• 1t5. (i 35. 0 27. 6 I ,J. 5 .. .. .. .• il .. I 20. 0

1

21. 1; I 3H. 9 .• 27. ~l 8. 

28. 9 41.' 44. 9 "" 39.. 13~)' 9 .. i .. I .. I 3,- '" 32. h 3/,. J 1 I 36. (,! 34. 0 ,~4. C) 10. 

42. 2 45. 5 55.!l 71. 7 ')0 • .':_ ~3. 9 E:!~+~~~ 1120. 0_ 58._.~ , __ ~1~ 40. 7 I 43. 0 39.10 39. 9 12. 

__ 40_._1_1-+_4_0_._9-+_4_1_._1O--l1-2_9_'_0--l_4(_)·_~~4 .. .. +~?':~+--"133 '- r2~~'--t-_3_9._0-!-3_,1_, 1 11. 

44 •• ~ 51.1.~ 53 .• : 57 .• ~ I ~1 .. : :: :: ::11
:: :: 35 .• (~ I 42 .• ~ I 55.:. 39 •. : 47 •• ~ 1 i~: 

.. 20. 0 .. .. 20. 0 .. 50. 0 .. .. 50. 0 .. 33. 9 .. •. 33. 9 I 15. 
30. 0 .. .. 70. 0 50., () .. .. 20. 0 .. 20. 0 .. .. .. .. .. 16. 

46. 8 
47. 4 
31. 8 

46. 0 

45. 0 
44. b 
29. 0 

55. 7 
43. 1 
41. 2 

50.:; ::-: :: :: I :: I :: :: ".:;,,:; I "'. ~ I 43.:; 6l.J:; !i 
51..~ ~j: g I :: 24 .. ~! ::, :: 24 •• ~ ;~: :t: I :.:.::! 46 •. ~ I 56 •. ~ ~~: g ~~: 

__ 29_._~~_· -+-_4_5'_;_~-I--_5_1._~,~_-+-66_'_'_~---f_4_6_'_!:--I1-__ :: ~L :: 1
40

. ::, 40. ~ .. I .. 57. ~ :: l7.; j!: 
__ 4_1'_0-l-_4_4_._3-1-_48_._5_+_6_0:~~_5,_-1_0~tl-_~~·_· t- 37. 3,1 20. 0 I 40. 0 I 33. 8" t- 40. 1 47.11 55. 5 46. 5 48. 7 j 26. 

105. 0 .. i 105. 0 .. .. I .. I ..! .. .. 
67.'0 164. io :: 40.'0 42. 'il I :: I 
65. ',0. I 55. ',2, :: I:: :: ::! .. 

52. 0 

57. 6 .. 
53. 1 

66.11 .. 
55. 3 

41..~ I 
"I .. I .. i 
" .. 'I "I " I .. .. 

:: I". 0 I .. :: 
44. 9 

.. 
80. 9 
49. 4 51. 2 

. .... : .... ,I •. I 80. 9 .. .. .. 
IJ1. 2 51. 6 .. " .. I :: I 38. :i l_ ~~:'~ 42.:i 56.:~ 

40. 0 42. 0 41. [l 45.10 52. 6 56. 0 74. 9 54.10 
----I-...;....;.--I--'-----lf----l-'---t/-----f------~----t--""'-+_--

59. 8 
39. 7 
IJO. 0 

66. S 
45. 2 
40, 0 

51. !J 
30. 9 

5!J. 3 
41. 5 
51. b 

.. 
40. 0 

, .. , 
.. 

40. 0 

3/l. 4 ' 39. 4 42. 4 56. 3 

37. 6 41. 0 
42. 6\ .. 
22.0 50. 0 

47. 0 
42. 7 
35. 0 ----/---+---+----+----1-1----1----.... -- ---t----t---tt---,il---~~r---t---

51. 0 44. IJ -15.10 40. 0 .. .. •. 40. 0 i 37. 6 42.10 44.10 41. () 35.!1 50. 0 
----4----4---~--~-·----~~-----1_·----'~--1----~~--~t~--~:--_i---;----

31. 3 
33. 4 

52. 6 
45. 2 
61. 6 
38. 0 

43. 4 
71. 6 .. 
57. 5 
50. 4 
60. 0 
53. 6 

55. 9 
35.11 .. 
42. 0 

36. 3 
56. 0 

.. 
55. 0 

38. 6 
55. 2 .. 
54. 4 
47. 9 
60. 6 
49. 5 

.. .. 
21. 0 21. 0 

*.. .. ... ~. 

__ 5 5_._~_: -+_~...:.~_: _:i-+_4_7_._~_: +3_6_. _:~_. +_~:_i:_~,_' _Il_--..... :-:+---:: I :: ~~ c- :~ 

55. 0 .. . . 
I
' 37. 6 40. 6 

12. 0 .. .. 
42. () 77. 9 

70.0 

.. 40. 0 

50. 0 .. 
41. 6 
50. 0 

46. 1 53. 8 43. 8 47.11. 50. 9 .. to.. 21. 0 37. 8 58. 4 43.11 
-----+~--+-----l~---l--~-

41. 8 45. 4 46. 4 45. 0 I 44. 3 .. .. .. " .. liO. 0 69.10 
43. 5 46. 5 35. 6 40.11 ,13. 6 .. .. •• .. .. 27. 6 43. [l 

-~~+----~----~----4--·---_4I----+-----+_--~-----+_-~il----~-

42. 6 45.11 44. 4 14 2. 3 43.11 "' 71. 3 59. 1 
----r----'l----~-+---.. -

41l.8 
22. 6 

42. 2 

~5. 0 

45. 0 

27. 
23. 
29. 

.. 30. 

.. 
80. 0 
39. 5 

40. 0 31. 
32 • 
33. 
34. 

41. 2 35. 

42. 6 36. 
39. 9 37. 

.. 38. 

40. 3 39. 

.. 40. 
52. 6 41. 

.. 42 • 
40. 5 43. 
31. 0 44. 

.. 45. 
65.10 46. 
70. 0 47. 

.. 48. 
40. 0 49. 

48. 7 50. 

65. 0 51. 
34. 0- 52. 

57. 9 53. 

36. 1; 37. 6 

::1 ::t'E'! :i·I

:: :: :: :: :: :: ;~: ----1--4-0-.-0-l--36-.-Il--l...;....;.--1~3'7-.-(-)-Il---.. T---.. - -.~- --.. -.. -'.-. +----.-.-r-.. .. 56. 

-----·-·-+---+----1--·-·+_--~r----+_---- -- -~r-----~---t_--+---~----I 
53. 1 61. 8 415.11 32. 7 J 4n. __ :_ 46. N • ~~ _ 4!J. {J I 39. 0 41. 8 43. H 45. 9 42. 0 57. 

------~----~----~--~----~----
41. 7 

40. 0 

46. 5 
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4. 
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9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 
17. 
18. 

19. 

20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

33. 

34. 
35. 

36. 

37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 

46. 

47. 
48. 

49. 

CENSU) OF THB COMMoNWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA,1954. 

NO. to. - AVERAGE WEKLY RtN't (tNfi'tJllNtsHEb) OF OCctJl'JEI) TENANtID rLAts <a) 0 .... 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, ETC. 
(-N.M.· indicates Non-Illuftielpal Town) 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Ipswich .. 
Redc1iffe .. 
South Coast .. 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.)-
Beaudesert .. .. 
Beenleigh .. .. 
Boonah (including Dugandan) 
Caboolture .. .. 
Caloundra .. " 
Gatton.. .. 
Laidley .. 
MaroDchydore .. 
Nambour.. .. 
Rosewood .. •• 

NOT INCORPORATED •• 

TOTAL CI TI ES AND TOWNS 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non.municipal Towns .. 
Rest of Shires .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION 

INCORPORATED CITIES AND TOWNS. AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 
(~xchI!U"e of Flata occtpled 

wALLS OF WOOD 
~ 4 :s 6 

lOoms '10011111 10011111 toOlll!! 

s. d~ s. d. s. d. 8. d. 

MORETON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

43. 9 
41. 3 
38. 3 

42. 6 

30. 0 

45. 0 

42. 7 

41. 8 
29.11 

38.11 

40. 7 39. 3 
58. 3 40. 0 
46. 0 47. 6 

42. 1 30. 0 
29. 8 27. 0 
27. 6 22. 6 
25. 0 35. 0 .. .. 
36.11 41. 6 

_. a. 
.. 20.0 

44. 7 41. 3 

43. 5 

38. 6 
32. 6 

41. 0 

39.11 

35. 9 
22. 1 

37. 4 

34. 6 

71.10 

50. 0 

.. 
25. 0 

49.6 

48.6 

37. 5 
60. 0 

46. (J 

lto6 
rooms 

8. d. 

40. 5 
,,1. 1 
48. 4 

40.8 
29. 4 
25.10 
27. 6 

38.10 .. 
20. 0 
43. 9 

42. 7 

38. 1 
30. 5 

.11 

"AL.t.!> OF BIUctt Ott StoNE 
3 " 5 6 HoG 

'1:,mi!\S I'OMl8 toomll roomlt ro<llllS 

-.:'..:.!- 'I. d. II. d. s. d. to ,d. 

, ~-2~.: r,:: -; .... 3·~5 .-.-~ -'---3 :.-.-~-r--3 7-.-.-~ -
t!~. 4 54. 6 40. 0 

43. 9 

. .. 
43. 9 

.. 36. 6 

43. 9 36. 8 

., 36. 6 

43. 9 36. 7 

20. 0 

32. 6 

20. 0 

26. 3 

60.10 

32. 5 

32. 5 

41.lO 

MARYBOROUGH STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITI ES AND TOWNS -
Bundaberg .. .. .. 36. 0 32. 1 41. 3 .. 36. 0 12. (J 45.0 60.0 70.0 46. 5 
Gympie .. .. .. ' 36. 3 33. 9 36. 4 40. (J 34.10 .. 30. 0 " 30.0 
Maryborough .. 30. 7 41. 0 42.6 41.11 40. 6 .. 45. 0 .. .. 45. 0 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.)-
Childers .. .. .. 24. 2 .. 25. 0 37. 9 31. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 
Cooroy .. .. .. .. 28. 4 .. f 35 •• ~ 30. 0 .. .. .. .. . . 
Gayndah 20. 0 30. 0 ,0. ° 26. 8 .. .. 22. 6 .. 22. 6 
Howard .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
I<:ingaroy .. .. .. 34. 5 37. 2 37. 0 38. 9 36.11 .. .. .. .. .. 
MUrgon .. .. .. 28. 4 33. 3 31. 8 32.10 31. 4 .. .. .. " .. 
Nanango .. .. .. 28. 9 27. 6 .. 28. 0 .. .. .. .. .. 
Noosaville - Tewantin .. .. 35. 0 .. .. 35. 0 .. .. .. .. .. 
Pialba .. .. .. " 23. 4 .. .. 23. 4 .. " .. .. .. 
Wondai .. .. . . .. 30. 0 25. 0 30.0 28. 4 .. .. .. .. .. 

TOT AL OTIES AND TOWNS .. 33. 9 37. 2 41. 1 41. 8 38. 2 12. (J 45. 0 45. 0 70.0 44. 0 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 27.11 32. 1 31. 5 36. 1 31.11 .. .. 22. 6 .. 22. 6 
Rest of Shires .. .. 22. 6 22.11 28. 2 22. 3 25. 3 .. .. .. " .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 31. 6 35. 5 37. 8 37. 3 35. 9 12. 0 45. 0 37.6 70. 0 41. 7 

DOVlNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

CITIES ANDTOWNS -
Dalby .. .. .. 36. B 42. 7 38. 3 .. 40. 1 .. 32. 6 .. .. 32. 6 
Goondiwindi .. .. 35. 0 39. 1 42.9 32. 6 39.11 .. .. .. .. .. 
Toowoomba .. .. .. 37. 5 46. 1 50.10 52.11 45. 4 52. 6 54. 6 92. 9 61. 0 64.10 
Warwick .. 39. 3 35. 0 41. 2 46. 8 39. 5 20. 0 38. 1 45. 0 .. 37. 7 .. .. 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.) -
Chinchilla .. .. .. 28. 0 37. 5 35. 5 .. 32. 9 " .. .. .. .. 
Miles .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Oakey .. .. . .. 26.8 .. 35. 5 .. 32. 6 .. .. .. i .. .. 
P itts worth .. .. .. .. .. 30. 0 .. 30. 0 .. .. .. .. .. 
Stan thorpe .. .. .. .. 30. 0 30. 0 .. 30. 0 .. .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 37. 7 43. 2 46.9 49. 3 43. 3 41. 8 47. 1 76.10 61. 0 54. ,5 

TOTAL SHI RES -
32. 2 Non·municipal Towns .. .. 27. 8 34. 1 34.6 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

Rest of Shires. .. .. 31. 1 33. 1 16. (i 24. 0 31. 5 .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL, DIVISION .. 35. 8 41. 6 44. 9 48. 2 41. 4 41. 8 47. 1 76.10 61. 0 54. 5 

ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION 

I CITIES AND TOWNS -
50. _ Roma .. I 

(alExc1udes particulars of flats occupied by -Tenants" (Governmental Housing). (b) Includes kitchen a,nd permanently enclosed 
sleep>out, but does not include bathroom. pantty. laundry or storehouse unl .. ss .l\enetally used for sleepIng. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED FLATS, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

THREE TO SIX ROCNS (b) 11TH WALLS OF WOOD, ORICI( OR STONE. CONCRETE, AND F10RO·CEMENt t 

(1,000 PERSONS,OR MORE). QUEENSLAND,CENSUS,.80TH,JUNE. 1954 . 
• ~1el, by tul1~blood AboriSlnall1) 

165. 

WALLS OF Woa:>, BRICk ORSTOOE l'AL:LS OF CONCRETE WALLS OF FIBRo-CEMENT 

J ~ ~ 6 5 to 6 3 " 
, 6 ,3 to 6 3 " 

, 6 lto IS No. roo_ IOOIDS toom_ IOOJU loolDS IOOIDS 100m.' 100m. lOoms 100m! lOoms lOoms 100lIl8 1:00lIl8 to OllIS 

•• d. .. d. s. d. s. d. s. d • 8. d • •• d. ••. d. 8. d. 8. d. I. d • s. d. s. d. _. d • 
I. d. 

MORETGN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

40. 1 40. 7 39. 1 34. 2 39. 9 52. 6 30. 1 39. 4 .. 37.10 36. 6 35. 0 47. 8 .. 38.10 1. 
41. 3 ;8. 3 40. () .. 51. 1 .. .. .. .. .. 46.l1 40. 5 41. 0 43 • 9 44. 0 2. 
55. 5 48. 6 45. 8 71.10 51.11 .. .. .. .. . . 64. 1 45.10 60. 0 44. 6 53. 0 3. , 
42. 6 42. 1 30. 0 50. 0 40. 8 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . I .. 4 • .. 29. 8 27. 0 .. 29. 4 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 5 • .. 27. 6 22. 6 .. 25.10 .. .. .. .. .. .. ., .. .. ..' 6-.. 25. 0 35. 0 25. 0 27. 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 7 • .. .. .. .. .. .. I .. .. 40. 0 .. . . .. 40. 0 8. 
30. 0 36.11 39. 0 34. 9 37. 0 .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 9. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. I .. I .. " .. .. .. .. 10 • 

20. 0 20. 0 I 40. 0 40 • 0 11. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
45. 0 44. 7 41. 3 .. 43. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 38. 2 ;1. 3 4;. 0 .. 43- 4 12. 

,. .. .. 
I 

.. .. "I .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 13 • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 14 • 

42.11 43. 6 39. 8 46. 9 42. Ii 52. 6 30. 1 39. 4 .. 37.10 50. 4 42. 5 51. 5 44. 3 47. 3 15. 

41. 8 38. 6 35.11 33.11 37. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 38. 6 47. 6 45. 0 .. 42. 9 16. 
29.11 32. 6 22. 1 60. 0 30. S .. .. .. .. .. .. 40. 0 40. 0 .. 40.0 17. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 18 • 

39.11 41. S 37. 4 43. 4 40. 2 52.6 30. 1 39. 4 .. 37.10 48.0 42. 8 49. 5 44. 3 46. 0 19. 
..; 

MAItYBCROU(jll STATISTICAL DIVISION 

32. 0 33. 6 42. 8 70. 0 37. 4 20. 0 40.0 30. 0 20. 
36. 3 33. 9 35. 9 40. 0 34. 9 .. 35. (, 35. 6 21. 
30. 7 41. 2 42. 6 41.11 40. 7 .. 27. 6 27. 6 38. 0 50. 0 48. 9 47. 7 22 • 

24. 2 .. 25. 0 37. 9 31 • 1 .. 23. .. 28. 4 35. 0 30. 0 
I 

.. .. 24 • 
20. 0 30. 0 28. 2 26. 1 .. I 42. 6 20. 0 35. 0 25. 

I .. 26 • 
34. 5 37. 2 37. 0 38. 9 36.11 .. 50. 0 50. 0 27. 
28. 4 33. 3 31. 8 32.10 31. 4 .. 28. 

28. 9 27. 6 28. 0 .. 29. 
35. 0 35. 0 .. 30 • 
23. 4 23.4 .. ::u • 
30. 0 25. 0 30. 0 28. 4 .. 32 • 

32.10 37. 6 41. 2 44. 3 38. 5 27. 6 I 27. 6 29. 0 :>0. 0 45. 1 42.10 33~ 

I 
27.11 32. 1 30.11 36. 1 31.10 .. I 42. 6 40.0 41. 0 34. 
22. 6 22.11 2~. 2 22. 3 25. 3 .. .. 35. 

30.11 35. 9 37. 8 27. (, 35. 9 44.0 45. 1 42. 3 36-

[IOWNS STATISTICAL DIVISION 

36. B 41.11 38. 3 .. 39. to 47. 0 .. .. .. 47. 0 32. 6 .. . . .. 32. 6 37. 
35. 0 39. 1 42. 9 32. 6 39.11 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 38. 
38. 0 46.11 54. 3 53. 8 46.10 .. .. .. .. .. tiO. 0 48. 6. 48. 4 y;. 4 54. 6 39. 
37. 6 35. 7 41. 7 46. 8 39. 2 .. .. .. " .. .. 32. 0 .. . . 32. 0 40. 

28. 0 37. 5 35. 5 .. 32. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 42. 6 .. .. .. 42. 6 41. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 42 • 
26. B .. 35. 5 .. 32. 6 .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. 43. .. .. 30. 0 .. 30. n .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 44. .. 30. 0 30. 0 .. 30. 0 .. .. .. .. .. .. 25. 0 . . .. 0 45. 

37. 9 43. 7 48.11 49.10 44. 2 47. 0 .. .. .. 47. 0 64. 2 46. 2 48. 4 5;. 4 52. 1 46. 

27. 8 34. 1 ::)i. G .. 32. 2 .. .. .. .. .. 42. (, 25. 0 . . .. 36. 8 47. 
31. 1 33. 1 16. 0 24. 31. 5 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 48. 

35.10 42. 0 46. 9 48. 2 47. 0 .. .. .. 47. 0 55. 6 43. 6 48. 4 55. 4 49.10 49. 
L 

.. I .. / .. I .. I .. 150. 
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CENSm OF THE COMMoNWEALTH OF AusrMLtA, 1954. 

NO. 18. - AVERAG~ t'E~kLY R~N1' (tr'fFURNt9HEb) OF ()CctJPIEb 1'~NANtm FLA1S (.) 0..­
INCOHPORATED CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 

(Elte1ulilve of Fllttfl occtpled 

wALLS OF WOOD WALl.S Of BrUCk'. OR BroNs 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 3 4 , 6 HoC; ~ " 

, G HotS ("N.M.· indicates Non-munldpal ToWll) fOom. 'rooms toom. lOoms rooms lOoma to_8 rooms rooms ro6tlls . 
III. ~ 8. d. II. d. 8. d. III. d. II. d. II. d. s. d. II. d. t. d. 

ROMA STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continued) 
.-.--- '" 

NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) -
Mitchell .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .- .. 
St. George .. .. .. .. .. .. .. :'._- .. ,. ,---:.:- .. 

.... -~--

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 50, 8 63. 4 50. 3 .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. " .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 50. s 63. 4 SO. 3 .. 55. 4 .. .. .. .. .. 
SOUTH WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVlSION , 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Charleville .. .. .. 31. 3 38. S 33.9 28, 6 35. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 

. NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.) -
Cunnamulla .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. -. 

TOTAL CI TI ES ·AND TOWNS .. 31. 3 38. 8 33. 9 28.6 35. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 31. 3 38. 8 33. 9 28. 6 35. 9 .. .. .. .. .. 
ROCKHAMPTON STAT1STlCAL D!VlSION 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Gladstone 21.10 31. 28.10 31.11 29. 3 84. 0 84. 0 
Rockha mp ton 39. 1 42. 47. 0 45.11 42. 3 20. 0 29.9 41. 6 17. 6 28.10 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.) -
BOoela 47. 6 47. 6 47.6 
Monto 
Mount Morgan 31. 9 31. 3 25. 0 31. 1 
Yeppoon 30. 0 21. 0 25. 6 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOTAL CITI ES AND TOWNS 37.11 40.10 40. 6 38.11 39.11 20. 0 29. 9 55~ 8 17. 6 34. 4 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-mllnidpal Towns .. 33. 9 35. 9 23. 0 33. 4 
Rest of Shires 60. 0 25. 0 42. 6 

NOT INCORPORATED 

TOTAL, DIVL<;ION 37. 3 40. 8 39. 4 17. 6 34. 4 

CENTRAL WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 
-

CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.) -
Barcaldine ". .. .. .. .. .. " .. . . .. .. .. .. 
Blackall .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . , .. .. 
Clermont .. .. .. .. 17. 6 30.0 .. 23. 9 .. .. . , .. .. 
Emerald .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Longreach .. .. .. 37.lD 29. 4 33. 6 .. 32. 2 .. .. .. . . 

-~ 

TOTAL CITI ES AND TOWNS .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 37.10 27.11 32. 4 .. 31. 0 .. .. .. .. .. 
Rest· of Shires . , .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. 

-
TOT AL. DIVISION .. 37.Hl 27.11 32. 4 .. 31. 0 .. .. .. .. .. ..-.. 

FAR WESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

!cITIES AND TOWNS ' .. ,. .. 
-

.. .. 
NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N .M.) -

Winton .. .. .. 32. 6 30. 0 . . 31. G 

TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS .. .. ..' .. 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns . , .. 32. 6 30. 0 .. 31. !l 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. .. 

r----- r---' 
TOTAL, DIVISION .. 32. 6 30. 0 .. 31. 8 

(a) Excludes particulars of flats occupied by -Tenants· (Governmental Housing). (b) Includes kitchen ~nd permanently enclosed 
sleep-out, but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry Or storehouse unless generally used for sleeplOg. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED FLATS, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

THREE TO SIX ROmtS (b) WITH WALLS OF WOOD, BRICIC OR STONE, CONCRETE, AND F1BRO-CEMENt I 

(1,000 PERSONS OR MOIlE).QUEENSLAND.CENSUS"aOTH,JUNE. 1954 . 
• olely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

WALLS OF WOOO, BRICK OR STONE WALLS OF CONCRETE WALLS OF FIBRe-CEMENT 
,3 :4 ~ 6 3 to IS 3 ~f 5 6 ,,3 to 6 ,3 " 5 6 3 to 6 

tooml!! room I!! lOoms rooml!! rooms rooms rollinS rooms rooms rooms lOoms rooms rooms rooml!! rooms 

s. d. s. d. a. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. B. d. s. ,I. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. 

RO~;A STATISTI CAL [IVISION (Continued) 

167. 

No. 

~--- -'---~.-----.,------.-------. ----".---,----,----,,----r----r--

50. 8 63. 4 50. 3 55. 4 

1. 
2. 

3. 

4. 

__ 50_._B_"~6_3_._4_L_50_._3~ ___ L-_5_5_._4_~ __ ~ ___ ~ __ ~L-___ L ___ :_:~~~: __ :_~:_~~ ___ L__~L_:_:_~_:J__:_: 
s('unr \/ESTEKN STATISTICAL DIVISION -

31. 3 3e. H 33. 9 28. 61 35. 9 .. .. .. "J" .. .. 40. 0 47. 6 45 • 0 7. 

20 .. 0 i 20, 0 44. 0 44. 0 B • .. .. .. .. .. .. ,. .. .. .. .. 
31. 3 38. 8 33. 9 213. 6 35. 9 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 40. 0 47. G 45. 0 9. 

.. " .. .. .. .. 20 .. 0 .. .. 20 .. 0 44. 0 .. .. .. 44 • 0 10. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 11 • 

31. 3 31<. 8 33. 9 28. G 35. 9 .. 20 .. 0 .. .. 20. 0 44. 0 .. 40. 0 47. 6 44. 7 12 • 

ROCKHN·"PTON STATISTICAL DIVISION 

. 
21.10 31. 1 32. 3 31.11 30.11 .. 1:>4. 0 .. .. 34. 0 23- 0 .. .. .. 23. 0 13 • 
38. 2 41. 6 46. 7 '10. 2 41. 6 .. 2aj, <; .. .. 28. 9 35. 0 48. 5 50. 0 .. 45. 4 14. 

47. 6 47. 6 .. .. 47. b .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 15. .. .. .. .. .. .. 25. \) .. .. 25. 0 .. .. .. .. .. 1(;i. 
31. 9 31. 3 25. 0 .. 31. 1 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 17. .. 30. 0 21. 0 .. 25. 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. , . lB. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. . . 19 • 

37. 1 40. 4 41. 6 36. G 39. 7 .. 56. 5 .. .. 56. 5 32. 0 48. 5 50. 0 .. 43. 8 20. 

33. 9 35. 9 23. 0 33. 4 25. 0 25. 0 
I 

21. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
30-:~ I 

.. .. .. 60. 0 25. 0 .. 42. 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 30. 0 22. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 23 • 
- ~ 

36. 7 40. 2 40. 5 36. 6 39. 2 .. 45.11 .. .. 45.11 32. 0 4t3. 5 43. 4 .. 43. 2 24. 

CENThAL ';!ESTERN STATISTICAL DIVISION 

25 •. 

26. 
27. 

17. (, 30. 0 23. 9 28. 
29. 

37.10 29. 4 33. (, 32. 2 30. 

.. 31 • 

37.10 27.11 32. 4 31. 0 32. 
33. 

37.10 I 27.11 32. 4 31. 0 34. 

FAtl. ';.ESTERi~ STATISTICAL DIVISION 

.. I 35. 

32. 6 30. 0 31. S 36. _. 

37. 

32. 6 30. 0 31. 8 38. .. 39 • 

32. (, 30. 0 31. (i 40. 



168. 

I. 

2.-
3. 
4. 

5. 

6. 
7. 

8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 
17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 
21. 
22-
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

30. 

31. 
32. 
33. 

34. 

35. 
36. 

37. 

38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 

CENSlB OF THE OlMMoNWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, 1954. 

NO. 18. - AVERAGE WEEKLY RENt (UN Ji'tntN19HEI» OF OCcUPIED tENANtlm FLAts (a) Or 
lNCOHPORATED CITIES AND TOWNS, AND NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS 

(Ex.: lulllvt! of Fillts oeclI'lt!d 

\VALLS 0.11 WOOD VI ALLS OF BRICK OR stoNE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. 3 .. S 6 Hot; ~ .. 5 (-N.M.· In<;ftc;ates Non-munldpal Town) fooms rooms lOoms lOoms lOoms lOoms lOoms lOoms 

9. d. 8. d. s. d. s. d. II. d. s. d. So d. Il. d. 

" ~ " l,jACKAY ST"TJ"TICAl DlVlSI"N 
. 

CITIES Iu\iD TOlit\S -
Mackay .. .. .. 42. 9 44. 7 43. 5 35. 0 43.8 .. 70. 0 48. 0 

NON-/.IUNICIP AL TOV,NS (N.fvl.) -
Mackay North .. .. .. 46. 8 .. .. 46. 8 .. .. . . 
Proserpine .. .. .. 27. 4 38. 0 ;2. 6 .. 32. 3 .. .. . . 
Sarina .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. - 0, 

TOT AL CITIES AND TO\;'NS .. 42. 9 44. 7 43. 5 
TOTAL SHIRES-

35. 0 43. 8 .. 70. 0 48. (I 

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 27. 4 41. 3 32. 6 .. 35 • 1 .. .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 29. 3 40. 0 19. 3 .. 27- 5 .. .. .. 

TOT AL, DIVISION .. 38. 4 43.10 38. 1 35. 0 41. 1 .. 70. 0 48. 0 
,"""'---- .... - _._-.. ', --_ .. _- ,---,,_. ---"'-'-" 

-----. r~ ~ 

CITIES AND TOWNS -
Bowen .. . , .. 44. 9 38. 5 39. 0 56. 0 41. 2 50. 0 .. .. 
Charters Towers .. .. .. 40. 0 20. 0 57. 6 39. 5 .. .. .. 
Townsville .. .. .. 42. 8 42. 9 44. 5 42. u 43. l . .. 41. 0 49. 6 

NON-MUNICIPAL TOV)NS (N.\-I.)-

TO~,t\SVIL Ll· ST,\TISTICAL DIVIQON 

Ayr •• .. .. 35. 9 39. 0 49. 3 .. 39 • 7 32. 6 58. 4 55. 0 
Collinsville - Scottville .. 25 • 0 .. .. .. 25. 0 . . .. .. 
Home Hill (incl. Carstairs) .. .. 38. 0 .. 30. 0 36. 8 .. .. .. -.. -~ 

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS .. 42.10 42. 4 43.10 44. 0 42.11 50. 0 41. 0 49. 6 
TOT AL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 34. 7 38. 9 49. 3 30. 0 .3S. r ") 32. 6 5S. 4 55. 0 
Rest of Shires .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 37. 6 .. 

r----.--

150. TOT AL, DIVISION .. 40.10 41.10 44. 5 43. " 42 • 3 38. 4 45. 6 7 
.~--,- "'--

CAIRNS STATISTICAL DIVISION H--'---CITIES AND TOWNS -
Cairns .. .. .. 41. 2 4( •• 9 55. I 55 

NON-MUNICIP AL TOWNS (N.M.) -

48. 6 72. 4 74. 2 2. 0 • 5 

Atherton .. .. .. '35. 0 32. 0 41. [j 80. o 40. 4 .. .. .. 
Dabinda .. .. .. 72. 6 72. I.> 37. 6 Sr!. 6 .. 60. 0 .. 
Edmonton - Har!',bledon . , .. .. . . .. . . .. . . 
GordonvaIe .. .. .. 63 • 0 60. 0 .. 62. 6 .. .. .. 
Ingham .. .. .. 33. 4 40. 0 35. 0 35. 0 39. 6 81. 8 .. 
Innisfail (incI. Innisfail East) .. 40. 2 3S. 9 43 . 9 40.8 30. 0 43. 9 50.6 
Mareeba .. .. .. 43. 3 37. 9 50. 0 50 . 0 40.10 55. 0 55. 0 55. 0 
Mossman .. .. .. 35. 0 .. 25. 0 31. I) .. . . .. 
Tully .. .. .. 32. 4 48. 4 35. 0 41. 7 45. 0 .. 65. 0 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
-f-----

TOTAL CITIES AND TCwNS .. 41. 2 46. 9 55. 1 55 5 48. 6 72. 4 74. 2 2. 0 
TOTAL SHIRES -

Non-municipal Towns .. .. 44. 8 40.11 40. 7 65 0 42. 7 43.11 59. 0 55. 3 
Rest of Shires .. .. 35. 0 30. 3 36. 6 39 5 33. 9 66. 8 65.3 .. 

NOT INCORPORATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
TOT AL, DIVI~;ION .. 42. 4 43. 1 49.3 52 7 45. 1 S(). 6 64. 9 48. B 

PENI'\';Ui .. A STATISTICAL D1V1S10N 
·-I~-

---

.. I 
CITIES AND TOIINS -

Thursday Islaml .. .. 70. 0 40. 0 100. 0 .. 70. 0 .. .. 
NCN-11Ut\ICIP 1\.l.. TO'INS (N.M.) .. .. .. .. 

"-- .. .. .. ----_ ..... 
TOT AL CITIES AND TOWNS - .. 70. 0 40. 0 100. 0 .. 70. 0 .. . ' .. 
TOT AL SHIRES 

Non-municipal Towns .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ., .. .. 
Rest of Shires .. .. 27. 6 32. 0 25. 0 . . 2tl.O .. .. .. 

NOTINCORP0RATED .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
r-'''-'--1---

TOTAL, DIVISION .. 41. 8 36. 0 62. 6 .. 46. 0 .. . ' .. 

(a) Includes particulars of flats occupied by "Tenants' (Govprnmpntal /lousing). (b) Includes kitchen and permanently 
enclosed sleep-our, but does not include bathroom, pantry, laundry or ~torehousf> unless generally used for "Ieeplng. 

15 HoG 
room I roolllll 

s. d. iI •. d. 

52. 3 59.10 

.. .. .. .. . . .. 
52. 3 59.10 

.. .. 

., . 
52. 3 59.10 

. . 50. 0 .. .. 
62. 3 47.11 

.. 49. 2 .. .. .. .. 
62. 3 48. 2 

.. 49. 2 .. 37. 6 

62. 3 47. 5 

.. 67. 9 

.. .. .. 60. 0 .. .. 

.. .. 

.. 71. 2 
45. 0 45. 2 .. 55. 0 .. .. .. 49. 5 .. .. 

.. 67. 9 

45. 0 51. 9 .. 66. 1 .. .. 
45. 0 57. 7 

.. .. .. .. 

.. .. 

.. 
J 

.. 
.. . . .. .. 
.. .. 

30. 0 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED FLATS, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

THREE TO SIX ROOMS (h) WITH WALLS OF WOOD, BRICI( OR STONE, CONCRETE, AN D FlBRO·CE ME NT I 

U,OOO PERSONS OR MOllE), QUEENSLAND,CENSUS,30TH,JUNE. 1954. 
lolely by fuJI-blood Aboriginals) 

WALLS OF WOOD, BRICK OR STONE 'fALLS OF CONCRETE WALLS OF FIBRD-CEMENT 

3 :4 , 6 3 to 6 3 4 5 6 3 to 6 3 " 5 6 3 to 6 
rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms rooms 

s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. 

\,AC~, AY ST ATISTICAL DIVISION - ..... 

,ot·~ 42. 9 4~. 0 44. 46. [) 
" 41. C 40. 0 .. 40. 6 52. 5 57. 2 43. 0 

.. 46. f' .. " 46. 8 55. 0 5~ • 0 .. . . 55. 0 24. 0 .. 24. 0 
27. 4 38. [) 32. 6 .. 32. :3 " .. .. .. .. .. 24. 0 .. .. 24. 0 .. .. .. .. . , .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 
42. 9 48. 0 44. E 46. () 4b. 0 .. 41. 0 40. 0 .. 40. 6 40. j 315. S 52. 5 57. 2 43. 0 

27. 4 41. 3 32. 6 .. 35. 1 55. 0 55. 0 .. . . 55. 0 24. 0 24. 0 .. 24. 0 
29. 3 40. 0 19. 3 " 27. 5 .. .. .. .. .. ..j .. .. .. . . 
38. 4 46. 8 40. 2 46. 6 43. 2 55. 0 49 .. 

_ ..... 5 /jO. 0 .. 4 40. 11 37. 9 45. 4 57. 2 I 41. 6 

F),(;,NSVILLE STATISTICAL ilIV!SION 

45.10 3b. ) ~9. 0 56. (i 41. 1:' .. 5C'. D .. . . 50. 0 46. e .. 56. 0 .. 49. 0 .. 40. 0 20. 0 57. 6 39. :; .. 20.,. 9 .. .. 28. 9 28. 0 45. 0 45. 0 .. 39. 4 
42. 8 42. 8 44. 9 44. 7 43. 4 4). 9 43. 4 48.10 .. 44. 8 39.10 43. 0 41. 1 45. 0 41. 8 

35. 5 42. (j 45'.11 .. 40. II .. 36. 2 .. .. }f'. 2 55. 0 61. 6 75. 0 50. 0 60.11 
25. 0 .. .. .. 25. 0 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 38. 0 .. 30. 0 :\6. 8 " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
42.11 42. 3 44. 3 45. 9 43. 2 45. 9 4<. 2 48.10 .. 43. 9 40. 5 43. 1 42. 1 45. 0 42. 1 

34. 4 41. (, 49.11 30. 0 39. 9 .. 36. 2 .. .. 36. 2 55. (j 61. 6 75. 0 50. 0 60.11 
.. 37. 6 .. .. 37. 6 .. 36. 0 .. .. 36. 0 2Lll 32. 6 .. .. 29. 7 

44.~~ I 45. 0 ~r3C, 
--

40. 9 42. 1 42. 7 45. 9 4('. 4 48.10 .. ') 46. 4 43. 9 47. 6 43. 5 
---~ 

~ J CAIRNS STATISTICM DIVIS!C-;N 
~-

46. 1 49. 1 53. III 55. 5 50. 1 51. 8 65·. 0 51. 2 74. 0 60. 0 53.11 53.11 55. a 65. a 54. 6 

35. 0 32. 0 41. 8 t'O. 0 LI0. 4 .. .. .. .. .. 40. 0 .. .. .. 40. 0 
n. () 66. 3 37, £) .. 51<. ') .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
03. 0 60. 0 .. .. 62. I> .. .. 35. 0 .. 35. 0 .. .. .. .. . . 
34.11 71. 3 35. 0 .. 49. 5 .. .. . . .. .. .. 75. 0 .. 36. 0 65. 3 
38.11 I 39.10 115. fj 45. f) 41. 11 40. 3 5C. 8 48. 4 . 51. 3 47.11 30. 0 27. 6 67. 6 .. 44. 0 
45. 7 40.10 52. 6 50. 0 43.10 .. .. .. .. .. .. 40. 0 .. .. 40. 0 

35. 0 .. 25. [) .. 31. S .. 7~,. :') 75. 0 .. 75. 0 .. .. .. .. .. 
41. 2 4[-:. 4 50. 0 .. 45. 1 46. 8 7S. 6 72. 6 .. 58. 2 3S. 0 41. 3 .. .. 39. 2 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
. ..... _.-

46. 1 4(1 
7' 1 53.10 55. 5 50. 1 51. " 6~,. 0 51. 2 74. 0 60. 0 53.11 53.11 55. 0 65. 0 54. 6 

44. 6 44.10 44. 3 53. 0 44.11 41.11 5: •• 0 52. I> 51. 3 49.11 3~,. 0 4S. 6 67. 6 36. 0 46.10 
48. 7 35. 3 36. b 39. 5 39. 1 51. 2 M •• 3 41., 0 .. 54. 0 47~ 6 .. 40. 0 60. 0 4S. 9 

.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. ._ .. 

45. 7 46. 1 /,9. 2 51. 5 47. 0 46. 3 5" I. 'l 51. 4 53.10 53. 7 47. 1 51. S 57. 0 53. 8 51. 1 

p O;INSULA ST A TISnCAL CIVISIOl" 

70. 0 40. 0 10J. 0 70. 0 38. (:) 40. 0 39. 3 

70. 0 40. 0 100. 0 70. () 31:. 6 40. 0 39. 3 

.. 
27. (, 32. 0 25. 0 28. 0 

41. }> 36. o I !)2. t, 46. 0 3,;. 6 40. \J 39. 3 

47. 6 

169. 

No. 

1. 

2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 

6. 
7. 

8. 

9. 
10. 
11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 
17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 
21. 
22 • 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29 • 

30. 

31. 
32. 
33 • 

34. 

35. 
36. 

37. 

38 . 
39. 
40. 

41. 



170. 

CENSUS OF THE COMMoNwEALTH OF AusrRAllA,1954. 

NO. 18. - AVERAGE WEEkLY RENt (UNFtJhNEHED) OF' OCCUPtED 1'ENANtl!2l rLAtS (8) or 
iNCOHPOIlATED CITIES AND tOWNS. AND. NON-M1]NICIPAL TOWNS 

(":ltdlilil"e of Plate oeetpled 
-

II AtLS OF WOOD "Ai..L.s OP BIUek OR stoNE 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA. ETC. ~ 51' 6 310 6 , 

" 
, 6 ,106 

("N.M.· indicates Non-municipal 'rOml) looms ro rooms rooms moms rooms rooms loom II foomll rooms 

s, d: s. s. d. 5. d. s. d. B. d. s. d. II. d. s. d. III. d. 

N()R~~~:.S:F~~;~rVlS[0N (Continued) 

20. 0 21. ~l~o l __ ~.~ 
NON-MUNICIPAL TOWNS (N.M.)-

1. Cion curry " 

11 
. 

I 
3. A, .. .. .. o • n 

2. Mt. Isa .1. !) .. .. .. .. . . 
3. TOTAL CITIES AND TOV,NS 47. 6 35. 0 II 32. 61 40. 0 '1 3 

TOT AL SHIRES -
4. Non-municipal Towns .. 20. 0 23. 9 I' 20. 0 40. I) 2 

5. Rest of Shires 1-_-=-"._~5.1 ... 0. ! .... j. .... I,' 2 6. NOT INCORPORATED ~ 

7. TOTAL, DNISIO_N _______ ,L-3_1. __ O ,_ 2~~;6~3 ,40. ~ -: 2 

9. 7 .. 30. ° 30 • 0 .. 30.0 

~JJ 
.. .. .. .. , . 

5.10 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. o • .. , . 
8. 5 " 30. 0 30.0 .. 30. Q 

STATE SUMMAR"~ 

! 
... -...---

STATISTICAL DIVISIONS, ETC. -
49. 7 I 56. 8. Metropolitan Area of Uri soane .. 40. 1 , ~" () 1 46. 4 45. 8 48. 7 59. 5 68. 8 54. 5 

9. Moreton 3S.11 .1. 0 
_.- .' 

46. '0 39.11 43. 9 43. 9 36. 7 26. 3 41.10 .. .. .. 37. 4 
10. Maryborough .. " 31. 6 35 . < 37. 8 37~ 3 35. 9 ,12. 0 45. 0 37. 6 70. 0 41. 7 -' 
11. Downs .. " .. 35. 8 41. 6144. 9 48. 2 \41. 4 l'i 1. :~ 47. 1 76.10 61.0 54. 5 
12. Roma .. H .. 50. 8 63. 4 150. :3 .. 55. 4 .. .. .. . . 
13. South Western .. .. 31. 3 38. 8 9 23 • 35. 9 .. .. .. 
14. Rod:itampton .. " 37. 3 40. S 1 .\ 38.1 139. 4 20, 0 29. 9 55. 8 17. 6 34. 4 
15. Central Y'estern .. . . 37.10 27.11 32. 4 .. 31.0 .. . . .. .. .. 
16. Fat 'iiestern " .. 32. () 30. o. " .. 31. 8 .. .. . . . . 
17. Mackay .. .. '" 38. 4 43.10 !3l:l. 1. 35. 0 41. 1 .. 70.0 48. 0 52. 3 59.10 
18. TownsviUe .. .. .. 40.10 41.10 44. 5 43. 4 42. 3 38.4 45. 6 50. 7 62. 3 47. 5 
19. Cairns .. .. .. 'i 2. 4 43. 1 49. 3 52. 7 45. 1 56. 6 64. 9 48. 8 45. 0 57. 7 
20. Peninsula .. .. .. 41. 8 36. 0 62. 6 .. 46. 0 .. .. .. .. .. 
21. North \:iestetn " .. 31. 0 26. 0 26. .3 40 . 0 :?iI. 5 .. 30. 0 30. 0 .. 30. 0 

-
22. TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 

1

3811 42~ (, 1 45• ;- ·1'),10 42.11 46. 2 49. 1 58. 0 65.10 53. 3 

23. Metropolitan Area of Brisbane .. 45. 6 i 49. 7 156. 1 
, 46. 4 45. 8 48. 7 59. 5 68. 8 54. 5 40. 1 

24. Other Cities and Towns .. .. 39.11 !!2 • :I 144. 7 46. 1 42. 7 47.' r4~ l 54. 3 51. 0 49. 2 
25. Non-municipal Towns .. .. 35. ) 36. (1 () 39. 0 36. 4 42. 1 58.10 47.10 38. 9 48. 9 
26. Rest of Shires .. " " 30. 6 31. 1 35. ? 30. 6 66. 8 51. 5 .. .. 57.11 
27. Not In corporat ed .. .. I .. .. .. I .. o • ... .. .. .. .. .. 
28. TOTAL FOR QUEENSLAND .. 138.11 142, 6 i 45. 5 49.10 i 42.11 46, 2 49. 1 5H. 0 65.10 53. 3 

(a) Excludes particulars of flats occupied by • Tella"t~~ (Go"oTE'rDl'1ental Housing;, 
sleep-out, but does no! include bathroom, pantry, laundry,,, storehouse IUlless 

includes k;tchen and permanently enclosed 
used for sleeping. 



STATE OF QUEENSLAND. - TENANTED FLATS, 3 TO 6 ROOMS. 

THREE TO SIX RO(N8 (bl WITH WALLS OF WOOD, BRICI' OR STONE, CONCRETE,AND FlBRO-CEMENt I 

(1,000 PERSONS OR MOllE), QUEENSLAND,CENSUS.,3OTH,JUNE, 1954. 
solely by full-blood Aboriginals) 

WALLS OF WOOD, BRICK OR STONE WALLS OF CONCRETE WALLS OF FlBRo-CEMENT 

! ~ , 6 3 to6 .3 .- , 6 ,3 to 6 " " 5 6 "to 6 
rooms 100m I 100m I lOoms rooml lOomS 100m I lOomS lOoms 100m I rooml lOoms rooms rooms rooms 

•• d. II. d. I. d. II. d. s. d. 8t d. II. d. iI. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. 8. d. s. d. s. d. 

tJC'RTH I'IESTEH.N STATISTICAL DIVISION (Continue'd) 

.. 30. 0 40. 0 33. 4 .. 42. 6 42. 6 
20. 0 21. 8 20. 0 21. 0 

47. 6 33. 4 31. 3 40. 0 37. 2 

20. 0 23. 9 20. 0 40. 0 23.10 .. 42. 6 42. 6 
25.10 25.10 

•• 1 

31. 0 26. 3 27. I:> 40. 0 28. 7 .. 42. 6 42. 6 

STATE SUMMARY 

41. 7 46. 5 B. 1 61. 8 48.11 32. 7 48. 1 46. 1) 80. .3 48. 6 39. 0 4t. 8 43. 8 45. 9 42. 0 
39.11 41. 5 37. 4 43. 4 4a. 2 52. 6 jO. 1 39. 4 .. 37.10 48. 0 42. 8 49. 5 44. 3 46. 0 
30.11 35. 9 37. 8 38. 6 35.11 .. 27. 6 .. . . 27. 6 ,5. 9 44. 0 45. I .. 42. 3 
35.10 42. 0 46. 9 48. 8 42. 2 47. 0 .. .. .. 47. 0 ';5. 6 43. 6 48. 4 55. 4 49.10 
50. 8 63. 4 50. 3 .. 55. 4 .. .. .. .. .. . . 40. 0 .. .. 40. 0 
31. 3 38. 8 33. 9 28. 6 35. 9 .. 20. 0 .. .. 20. 0 44. 0 .. 40. 0 47. 6 44. 7 
36. 7 40. 2 40. 5 36. b 39. 2 .. ,45.11 .. .. 45.11 :,2. 0 48. 5 43. 4 .. 43. 2 
37.10 27.11 32. 4 .. 31. 0 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
32. 6 30. 0 .. .. 31. b .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
3!l. 4 46. 8 40. 2 46. 6 43. 2 55. 0 49. 5 40. 0 .. 47. 9 40. I 37. 9 45. 4 57. 2 41. 6 
40. 9 42. I 44.11 45. 0 42. 7 45. 9 40. 4 48.10 .. 42. 1 38. 9 46. 4 43. 9 47. 6 43. 5 
45. 7 46. 1 49. 2 51. 5 47. 0 46. 3 57. 8 51. 4 58.10 53. 7 47. 1 51. 8 57. 0 53. 8 51. C 
41. 8 36. 0 62. 6 .. 46. 0 .. .. .. .. .. 38. 6 40. 0 .. .. 39. 3 
31. 0 26. 3 27. 6 • 0 28. 7 .. .. .. ., .. . . 42. 6 .. .. 42. 6 

-, 

40. 1 43. 8 • 9 45. 0 43. 6 48. 5 46.11 69. 7 48. 4 41. 2 43. 1 44.10 47. 8 43. 5 

41. 7 46. S 53. 1 61. 8 41>.ll 3 48. 1 46. 8 80.3 48. 6 ,19. 0 4l. 8 43. 8 4';. 9 42. 0 
40. 6 42.10 45. 1 46. 7 43. 1 4 48.10 44. 0 74. 0 4l::. 7 44.10 44. 9 46.11 51. 4 45. 9 
36. 2 38. 3 38. 0 39. 0 37. 8 4 4&. 4 52. 6 51. 3 47.11 40. 4 47. 2 49. 1 43. 0 45. 3 
33. 8 32. 9 27. 1 35. 9 31. 5 51. 2 4(). 1 41. 0 .. 47. 5 :15. 1 38.11 36. 8 60. 0 38. 5 

.. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 
-, -, ,--

40. 1 43. 8 4fl. 2 54. 9 I 45. 0 43. 6 48. 5 46.11 69. 7' 'lb. 4 41. 2 43. 1 I 44.10 47. !l 43. 5 I 

171. 

No. 

1 • 
2. 

3. 

4 • 
5 • 
6. 

7 • 

8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 

22. 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27 • 

28. 
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Corporate Ci ty Corporate CIty 
or Town (M)., - Statistical or Town (M.), Statistical 

Name Shire (S.), Non- Division Name Shire (S.), Non- Division 
municipal Town in which municIpal Town in which 

(N.M.), Statis- Located : (N.M.).Statis- Located 
tical Area (S.A.) tical Area (S.A.) 

--~-+----~ -_. ------_.- --------- -------- --~--------- -----------

A. I~~ 

Albert S. Moreton Eacham S. Cairns 
AHora S. Downs East Brisbane S.A. Metropolitan 
Aramac S. Central \I(lestern Edmonton-Ilambledon N.M. Cairns 
Ascot S.A. MetropolitAn Eidsvold S. Maryborough 
Ashgrove 5.A. . Ekibin S.A. Metropolitan 
Atherton N.M. and S. Cairns Emerald N.M. and S. Ce ntral Western 
Ayr N.M. and S. Townsville Enoggera S.A. Metropolitan 

Esk (inc l. Somerset 
D. Dam Township) S. Horeton 

Babinda N.1,1. Cairns Etheridge S. North Western 

Bald Hills S.A. ~Ietropol itan F. Balmoral S.A. . 
Balonne S. Homa F ernber,g S.A. Metropolitan 
Banana S. Rockhampton Fitzroy S.A. Rockhampton 
Banyo S.I\. Metropolitan Flinders S. North Western 
Barcaldine N.IA. and S. Centra] West ern 
Barcoo S. Far Western C. 
Barkly Tableland S. North Western 

Gatton N.M. and SI Moreton Bauhinia S. Central IVestern 
Beaudesert N.M. and S. Moreton 

Gayndah N.M. and S. Maryboroueh 

Beenleigh N.r-.I. 
Geebung S.A. Metropolitan 

Delyando S. Central Western 
Gladstone M. Rockhampton 

Bendemere S. Hom" 
Gleagall3.11 S. Downs 

Biggenden S. Marybotoilgh Gooburrum S. Maryborough 

BHoeia N.~I. Rockhampton Goondiwindi M. Dowl'ls 
Gordonvale N.M. Cak,,~ 

Blackall N.~I. and S. Central Western 
Graceville S.A. Metropolitan Boonah (incl. Greenslopes S.A. . 

Dugandan) N.~l. ~Ioreton Gympie M. Maryborough Doonah S. 
Booringa S. Roma 1I. 
Boulia S. Far Western 
Bowen M. Townf'ville Hendra S.A. Metropolitan 
Brisbane City Metropolitan Ilerberton S. Cairns 
Brisbane, R ural, North Hinchinbrook S. 

of River S.A. Metropolitan Holland Park S.A. Merropolitan 
Brisbane, Rural, South Home Hill (incl. 

of River S.A. C arstairs) N.M. Townsville 
Broadsound S. Rockhampton Howard N.M. Maryborough 
Bulloo S. South W"stern Hughenden M. North Western 
Bundaberg M. Mary borough 
Bungil S. ROll'a l. 
Burke S. North Western Ilfracombe S. Central Western 
Durrum S. ~jaryborough Inala S.A. ~letropolitan 

Indooroopilly S.A. . 
C. Ingham N.M. Cairns 

Caboolture N.M. and S. Moreton Inglewood S. Downs 
Cairns M. Cairns Innisfail (inc!. 
Calliope S. Rockhampton Innisfail East) N.M. Cairns 
Caloundra N.M. Moreton Ipswich M. Moreton 
Cambooya S. Downs Isis S. Maryborough 
Camp Hill 3.A. Metropolitan Isisford S. Far V!este~n 
Cardwell S. Cairns Ithaca S.A. Metropolitan 
Carp entaria S. North Western 
Ghar leville M. South Western J. 
Charters Towers M. Townsville ] ericho S. Central Western 
Chatsworth S.A. Metropolitan 
Chermside S.A. . Johnstone S • Cairns 

Childers N.~1. Maryborough 
J ondaryan S. Downs 

Chinchilla N.M. and S. Downs K 
Clermont N.M. Central Western 
Clifton S. Downs Kalinga S.A. Metropolitan 
Cloncurry N.M. and S. North Western Kedron S.A. " 
Collinsville - Kenmore S.A. 

Scottville N.M. Townsville Kilcoy S. Moreton 
Cook S. Peninsula Kilkivan S. Maryborough 
Cooper's Plains S.A. Metropolitan Kingaroy N.M. and S. " 
Cooroy N.M. Maryborough Kolan S. 
Corinda S.A. Metropolitan 
Crow's Nest S. Downs L. 
Croydon S. North w- este~n Laidley N.M. and S. Moreton 
Cunnamulla N.M. IS(,"~h Western Lands borough S. 

D. I Livingstone S. Rockhampton 
Longrcach N.r-.I. and S. Central Western 

Dalby M. ~W"' Dalrymple S. Townsville M. 
Darra S.A. Metropolitan Mackay ~(. Ma;kay 
Diamantina S. Far Western Mackay North N.~1. 
Douglas S. Cairns Mareeba N.M. and S. Cairns Duaringa S. Kockhampton 

---------- ------- -- .. -~---------
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CnrporatC' (~it;r Corporate City 
or Tow 11 n,I.), Stat istical or Town (M.), Stati"ticaJ 

Name 
Shir,' (S.), ;,,)n- 1 livls ;(.0 

NR1),£: 
Shire (5.). Non- Division 
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... _-- --- -----_ .. _.'-- -------------"-

~1 It 
1,laroochy S. ~',lorctnn I:"dclilfc r.1. Moreton 
Maroochydore ~.M. H ~,I!and S. 
Maryborough f\1. !~, f flry hOff) u!;h RIchmond S. See Wyangarie 
r-IcKinlay S. North Vestcrn Rock hampton M. Rockhampton 
r-!eeandah S.A. ~letropo1i tan Romn M. Roma 
~:iles N.M. l l owns Rosalie S. Downs 
,\lillmerran S~ ROSenthal S. 
~lirani S. h1ackay Rosewood N.M. Moreton 
Miriatl1 Vale S. Rockha mptop. 
~Iitchell N.~'. :{OlYla S. 
Mitchelton S.:\. ~Ietropolitan 

Sandgate Monro N.r-l. and S. l~{)ckhalllptOil S.A. Metropolitan 
Moorooka S.A. ),1,>((opoll tun Sarina N.M. and S. Mackay 
Moreton S. Moreton South City S.A. Metropolitan 
~ [am in ga ide S.A. i'.letrol'c 1 itan South Coast M. Moreton 
~lossman N.M. C·<-1irn~ St. Geor;::c N.M. Roma 
~Iount Gravatt S.A. Metropc Iit.ln St. Lucia S.A. ~Ietr?politan 
Mount Isa N.~ I. North '" e~tcrn Stafford S.A. 
Mount Morgan N.~:. and S. Rockha mpton Stanthorp<" N.M. and 5. Downs 
Mulgrave S. Cairns 
Mundubbera S. Marybol'ongh T. 
Murgon N.r-1. and S. Tambo S. Central western Murilla S. Downs Tara S. Downs Murweh " South Western .) . 

T,ltoom S. Rockhampton 

N. Tarragindi S.A. Metropolitan 
The (,al' S.A. » 

Nambour N.h!. r-1oreton Theodore Irrigation 
Nanango N.M. and S. ~.larybol:ough Area S. Rockha mpton 
Kebo S. ~.1ad,ay Thuringowa S. Townsville 
Newmarket S.A. /,Ietropolitan Thursday Island M, Peninsula 
Noose S. M:o!rybo!:ough Tiara S. Maryoorough 
Noosaville - Too'Wong S.A. Metropol itan 

Tewantin N.M. TOOWOOIrba M. Downs 
Norman by S.A. l.!etrol'0lltan Townsville M. Townsville 
North City S.A. n Tully N.M. Cairns 
Not Incorporated Cairns 

~'Ioreton W. 
North Western Waggamba S. Downs 
Peninsula \;'ambo S. " Rockhamtpon Wangaratta S. Townsville Nundah S.A. hletropolitan Warroo S. Roma 

O. W!arwick M. Downs 
Widgee S. Mary borough 

Oakey N.M. Downs Windsor S.A. Metropolitan 
Winton N.M. and S. Far Western 

P. Wondai N.~I. and S. Maryborough 
Woo coo S. • 

Paroo S. South Western Woongarra S. 
Peak Downs S. Central Western Wyangarie (a) S. North Western 
Perry S. ~iaryborough Wynnum S.A. ~fetropol itan 
Pialba N.i\I. . 
Pine S, l\1oretoll. Y. 
Pioneer S. ~Iacka)' 

Pittsworth N.!.!. Downs Yeppoon N.M. Rockhall'pton 
Prose£pine N.M. and S. Mackay Yeronga S.A. Metropolitan 

Q. 
S. South 1(1 estern 

(a) As from 28th July, 1954, re-named Shire of Richmond. 
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